
EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 1-2) / 10 cent SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (RACES 1-2-3) / 50 cent PICK 5 (RACES 1-2-3-4-5)

1 Laurel Park
Lifetime Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $30,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $25,000, if for $20,000,
allowed 4 lbs. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Wildhunch E (L)
B.g.5 Great Notion - Betty's Storm by Stormy Atlantic, MD
RED, red "B" on white ball, black stripes on red sleeves, black cap

70 $25,000 Own: David Benjamin Bloom
Trn: Emanuel J. Geralis (6-1-2-0)

CARLOS E. LOPEZ (25-2-2-2) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $25,525
Life: 5 1 2 1 $51,925 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $18,400

Track: 1 0 0 1 $10,000
16Dec23 Tam8 sys 7fº¼ :21¾^ :45^¶ 1:23½¾ 3g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 117-47 6 3 2¸ 3¸¡ 8¶º 7¸½¢ Gomez K 118 fL 15.70 Just Beat the Odds118¡ Spikezone120¼¡ Desert Ruler122¶£ track,4p,faded 9
22Oct22 Lrl4 ft 6f¼^ :22½» :46¹½ 1:11¹» 2 jStk - MdMlNrsryB - 102k 89-76 10 4 3¶ 3¸¡ 4¼¡ 3¼¡ Karamanos H 122 f *2.30 Johnyz From Albany122» Heldish122¶¡ Wildhunch122¨μ 4-deep 1/2,grudgingly 11
13Oct22 Del3 gds 5K¼º :22¹» :46¹¾ 1:05¶¶ 2 Msw 42000 85-90 5 5 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1º 1½£ Santos A 122 f *1.70 Wildhunch122½£ Silver Style122¸£ S S Sinatra122¶ pulled away, handily 8
24Aug22 Del1 ft 6f»¼ :22½½ :46¸» 1:11¹¶ 2 Msw 42000 76-75 1 1 1¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¨© Cedeno C 119 f 2.30 Midnight Trouble119¨© Wildhunch119¿¢ Motivating119¸ pace,off rail,missed 5
Workout(s): 2 Feb 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.3bg 12/70 26 Jan 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.4b 15/91 17 Jan 25 Lrl 4F ft :51b 20/44 3 Jan 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.2b 26/47

2
5-2 White

Bold Ambition (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Good Magic - Silver Dollar Diva by Harlan's Holiday, KY
GREEN, yellow "H" inside yellow ring, yellow bands on sleeves, green cap

77 $25,000 Own: Hinder Holdings, LLC
Trn: Kieron Magee (30-5-6-3)

ISMERIO VILLALOBOS (25-3-6-4) 126

2025: 1 0 0 0 $660 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 1 3 0 $71,280 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $33,000
Life: 8 1 3 0 $75,340 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $9,460

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Jan25 Aqu6 ft 1m»^ :47¹¾ 1:13¶¶ 1:39¹^ 4g Clm 40000nw2/L 94-53 4 1¡ 1¡ 3¶¡ 7¶¸ 7¸½£ Elliott C 118» bL 2.75 Blame It On Daddy123¹¡ Berning Beauty123¸ The Monopoly Man123¶ in hand 2p, faltered 7
14Dec24 Aqu7 ft 1m»^ :46¼¼ 1:11º½ 1:37¸¾ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L-c 80-88 7 1«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 4¸¡ Carmouche K 120 bL *.50 Scat Tu Tap121¶¢ Willintoriskitall121¶ D Day Sky115¨μ vied between,late fade 9

Claimed by Hinder Michael P. from Goldfarb, Sanford J., Sunny Jim Fitzsimmons Racing, Louth Racing and Nevin, Mich for $25,000, Nevin Michelle - Trainer
25Oct24 Baq5 ft 1m»¸ :45¹¸ 1:09¾¹ 1:35»¹ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L-c 97-92 3 4¶¡ 2¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¶ Davis D 120 bL *.85 Vinsanity118¶ Bold Ambition120¶£ Ice Road122º£ 3p trn,led1/4,outfnshd 8

Claimed by Goldfarb Sanford J. from Prestine Racing for $25,000, Rice Linda - Trainer
15Sep24 Baq3 ft 6K»» :22º^ :46¸¸ 1:19º¹ 3 Clm 50000-c 109-52 5 2 2¡ 2«¬ 4½ 4¶»¢ Carmouche K 118 bL 3.20 For Some Reason120¹¢ Iridescent120»¢ Vinsanity118¼£ chased 4-3w, tired 6

Claimed by Rice Linda from DeSavino Stables for $50,000, Brown Bruce R. - Trainer
Workout(s): 31 Jan 25 Lrl 4F ft :51.4b 5/5 7 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 71/122 30 Nov 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 48/105

3
15-1 Blue

Box of Rockets E (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Bandbox - Roxbury Rocket by Political Force, MD
RED, white "G," red band on white sleeves, red cap

53 $20,000 Own: Ruby Mae Gaddis
Trn: Bobby Lee Plummer (0-0-0-0)

JOSE R. BETANCOURT (4-1-1-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,940
2024: 9 1 1 0 $29,200 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $2,100
Life: 10 1 1 0 $31,000 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $16,580

Track: 8 1 0 0 $21,070
27Dec24 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :23¶» :47¹¾ 1:13»¼ 35 Mcl 15000 (12.5-10) 78-65 1 2 1¶ 1¸ 1¹¡ 1º¢ Briceno J G 126 bL 4.50 1051 Box of Rockets126º¢ Pine Alley122¶¡ Stormy Hollow125¹£ rail, driving 9
16Nov24 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :22»» :46¸¶ 1:09¿¼ 35 Mcl 15000 (12.5-10) 46-35 9 3 3¹¡ 2¹¡ 2» 4¸^¢ Briceno J G 126 bL 4.80 1052 Mr. Pesce126¶½¡ A B C Ya124¡ Pine Alley122¸¢ bump start,weakend 11
26Oct24 Lrl6 ft 5K»» :22ºº :46¶º 1:04¿» 35 Mcl 15000 (12.5-10) 77-54 3 1 3¸ 3º 3º¡ 4¿£ Briceno J G 126 bL 5.00 1042 Beach Cowboy123½ Rebel's Memory126¶ Bajan Boy109¶£ spd,ins turn,angl,fade 8
11Oct24 Lrl9 fm p»¸ 5K½» :22¸¸ :45¼¸ 1:03¿¸ 35 Mcl 25000 (20-16) 55-49 10 12 7»¡ 6º 9½¡ 11»¡ Ortiz Y O 126 bL 12.60 1056 Specialagentjonson123¡ Thick as Thieves123¨© Agent Kelly119¶¡ rank start,wide,tired 12
Workout(s): 10 Feb 25 Lrl 4F ft :50b 8/17

4
8-1 Yellow

Milo (L)
B.g.4 Bucchero - Fond of Sarah by With Distinction, FL
BLACK, black "M" on light blue diamond, light blue sleeves, black cap

68 $25,000 Own: Morici Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Diane D. Morici (11-2-2-3)

XAVIER PEREZ (31-4-4-5) 126

2025: 1 1 0 0 $10,200 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $5,800
2024: 3 0 1 0 $5,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 0 $16,000 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $10,200

Track: 3 0 1 0 $5,800
08Jan25 Pen8 ft 6f¼» :22¿¸ :46¾» 1:13»¾ 4g Mcl 16000 (16-14) 78-76 8 2 2¶¡ 2¶ 2«¬ 1» Perez X 125 bL 2.00 Milo125» Pearl of Aclaim125¨μ Malibu Knight125¶£ stalk,bid3w,mild drive 9
11Oct24 Lrl9 fm p»¸ 5K½» :22¸¸ :45¼¸ 1:03¿¸ 35 Mcl 20000 (20-16) 5-52 2 11 11¶¹ 10¶¹ 11¶^ 9º¡ Rodriguez J 123 bL 5.20 1080 Specialagentjonson123¡ Thick as Thieves123¨© Agent Kelly119¶¡ unhurried,no factor 12
15Sep24 Lrl4 fm p¾½ 5K½» :22¹¸ :44¼¸ 1:02¹» 35 Mcl 20000 (20-16) 58-59 1 9 3¸¡ 3º 2½ 2»¡ Maldonado C 117» bL 6.20 1057 Same Day as L J122»¡ Milo117¶ Band Tour122¶¡ rush ins,left lead 10
07Jun24 Lrl5 fm p»¸ 5K½» :22^¸ :44¸» 1:02¹¸ 35 Mcl 30000 (30-24) 7-60 1 9 10¶¹ 10¶¸ 10¶¶ 10½ Rodriguez J 119 bL 8.00 1088 Great Kisser119¶£ Watch Out World119¡ Mile High Miracle119¨μ trailed 10
Workout(s): 26 Jan 25 Lrl 3F ft :37.3b 11/27 3 Jan 25 Lrl 4F ft :49b 12/47 13 Dec 24 Lrl 4F ft :49.2b 5/12 5 Dec 24 Lrl 4F ft :50.2b 8/19

5
6-1 Green

Rapidity E (L)
B.g.4 World of Trouble - Miss Pavarotti by Pavarotti, MD
TEAL, black shark, black shark fins on sleeves, teal cap

58 $25,000 Own: Helen Marshall
Trn: Kieron Magee (30-5-6-3)

J.G. TORREALBA (60-7-14-6) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2024: 7 1 1 1 $45,775 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 1 1 $45,775 Distance: 5 1 1 1 $44,655

Track: 7 1 1 1 $45,775
08Dec24 Lrl3 ft 6f¼^ :22»º :46¿¸ 1:13¾¶ 35 Mcl 36000 (45-36) 45-68 1 2 5¿¡ 5¼¡ 3¡ 1¸£ Torrealba J 121 L 4.30 989 Rapidity121¸£ Not a Bother123¹¢ Karma's Inthehouse126¶£ circled 6-p,drove clr 6
10Oct24 Lrl5 ft 7f¼^ :23º¸ :47^¾ 1:24¼¶ 35 Mcl 36000 (45-36) 41-60 5 5 5»¡ 5º 5»¡ 6¿¢ Alvelo J C 119 bL 15.40 998 Beaver State123»¡ Lord of Mischief126£ Beach Cowboy119£ bumped foe start,rail 7
18Aug24 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :22º¾ :46¼» 1:10¹¾ 35 Mcl 37500 (30-24) 82-41 6 1 5¹¡ 4½¡ 5¶¸ 5¶¼ Torrealba J 121 bL 2.50 994 Doc Linkous121¼¡ Beach Cowboy121¶ Mat Matters121¾ wreared in gate pre-rce 8
12Jul24 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :23¸^ :47½¾ 1:14ºº 35 Mcl 45000 (45-36) 83-71 8 1 3¸¡ 5»£ 5» 2¸¢ Alvelo J C 120 bL 7.00 980 This Is Good120¸¢ Rapidity120£ Brighty120¸¡ 3wd,re rally between 8
Workout(s): 28 Jan 25 Lrl 4F ft :52b 5/6 12 Jan 25 Lrl 4F ft :52b 62/84 1 Dec 24 Lrl 4F ft :51b 57/67 26 Nov 24 Lrl 4F my :50b 9/14

6
3-1 Black

Divine Child E (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Divining Rod - Child's Play by Freedom Child, MD
HOT PINK, black curved "S", black collar, hot pink & black diamond sleeves with black cuffs, hot pink cap

76 $25,000 Own: Susan Scheffres & Sue Mancilla
Trn: Carlos A. Mancilla (24-2-1-4)

RAUL E. MENA (27-5-1-3) 126

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,470 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 13 1 0 3 $37,742 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $940
Life: 14 1 0 3 $39,212 Distance: 6 1 0 2 $26,400

Track: 10 1 0 2 $31,015
24Jan25 Lrl4 ft 6f¼^ :23¸¿ :47¸¹ 1:12¿¼ 4g Alw 50470nw1/x 69-83 2 5 6º 6¼¢ 5¾ 5¼ Torrealba J 123 bfL 23.00 Suga Steve123¸¢ Prado Road123¶£ Swifty Devil123¶¡wbmp st,angl out,in,bid 6
14Dec24 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :23¶¾ :46¼½ 1:11¿¸ 3g Clm 30000 (30-24)nw2/L 10-78 1 6 6¿¡ 4º¡ 4¹ 3¸¢ Torrealba J 125 bfL 3.20 994 Masakado125¡ Betta Go Go Go119¶£ Divine Child125º wbump start,rail 6
10Nov24 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :23¸¹ :46»½ 1:10¾» 3g Alw 55045nw1/x 33-72 7 2 5º 4¸ 7»¢ 8¼¢ Sanchez M J 121 bfL 30.70 1002 Doc Linkous121¶£ Worcester123«¬ Laddie Dance121¶ wbump start,4w,weaknd 9
25Oct24 Pen7 ft 1m½^ :47º» 1:11¼¿ 1:37º^ 3g SOC 16000 - N 66-74 3 5»¡ 5¹ 3¹¡ 4¼¡ 4¶¶£ Toledo J 120 bfL *.90 Socially Awkward120½ We're Even123¨μ Tactical Humor120º¡ 4p 2nd turn,wknd lane 7
Workout(s): 31 Dec 24 Lrl 3F ft :38b 4/11 1 Dec 24 Lrl 3F ft :38.2b 22/23

7
8-1 Orange

Maximus Speed (L)
B.g.4 Runhappy - Maxinkuckee Miss by Langfuhr, KY
BLUE, orange sash, orange sleeves, blue cap

72 $20,000 Own: Eduardo Leiva
Trn: Carlos A. Mancilla (24-2-1-4)

JADIEL ZAMBRANA (26-3-0-4) 117»

2025: 1 1 0 0 $13,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 0 2 $14,550 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $15,250
Life: 4 1 0 2 $27,750 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $20,200

Track: 2 1 0 0 $15,250
31Jan25 Lrl5 gds 6f¼^ :23^¸ :47¼¾ 1:14¾¾ 46 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10)-c 111-75 4 1 1¡ 2«¬ 1¹¡ 1¹¡ Russell S 126 L *.30 Maximus Speed126¹¡ Bee a Sky Beam126¼¢ Stormy Hollow126¸¡ rail, driving 8

Claimed by Leiva Eduardo from Seventeen Twenty Racing Stable, Repole Stable, Wagner, Michael and Jackpot Farm for $12,500, Russell Brittany T. - Trainer
29Dec24 Lrl3 mys 7f¼^ :22ºº :46º¸ 1:26½½ 35 Mcl 45000 (45-36) 142-66 6 2 3¡ 3¹¡ 4½¡ 4¶¸£ Russell S 125 bL 2.00 1248 Jasiel125¼¢ Let's Go J J125¹ Karma's Inthehouse126¹¡ chased, gave way 9
02Dec24 Prx7 ft 7f¸º :23º^ :47¶º 1:25º¿ 3g Msw 50000 60-70 1 4 1¡ 1«¬ 3º 3¼ Russell S 122 bL *.90 Don Tequilas122¹¡ Pilote Comete120¸¡ Maximus Speed122¨μ rushed up, led, faded 8
13Jan24 GP6 ft 6f¸» :22»º :46¶¾ 1:12¸^ 3 Msw 89000 62-80 3 8 4º 4¹¡ 4º¡ 3¸ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 L 6.30 Turn Up the Trees118¡ Celtic Pride114¶¡ Maximus Speed118¨μ 2wd, 5wd 3/16, rally 10
Workout(s): 26 Jan 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.4b 15/91 20 Dec 24 Fai 4F ft :51b 26/38 24 Nov 24 Fai 4F ft :49.3b 6/16 16 Nov 24 Lrl 4F ft :50.1b 22/33

8
12-1 Pink

Scrappy T Lee (L)
B.g.4 Friesan Fire - Inspired Say Eye by Two Punch, PA
CREAM, hunter green yoke, hunter green band on sleeves, cream cap

43 $25,000 Own: Larry E. Rabold
Trn: Hugh I. McMahon (27-6-5-5)

JEAN G. BRICENO (23-4-5-2) 126

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 1 0 0 $21,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $21,900 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $21,900

Track: 1 0 0 0 $300
09Jan25 Pen2 ft 6f¼» :22½¼ :45½» 1:10¿» 4g lAlw 39000cnd 69-38 2 5 3¸ 6»¡ 7¶^ 7¸½¡ Briceno J G 123 L 15.10 Dropline125¼¢ Mr Sandman121¶¢ Easter Bet114¸ wclimbing,mve out,3-4p 7
20Nov24 Pen4 ft 6f¼» :21¿¶ :45¼» 1:11½¸ 3g lMsw 36000 100-73 5 1 1¡ 1¸ 1¹¡ 1º Briceno J G 122 L 3.20 Scrappy T Lee122º Kalahari Not Sorry122¸¢ Sandy's Refugee122¶£ 2p turn, ridden out 6
15Oct23 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :22¾¿ :47¸» 1:12º¼ 2 Mcl 45000 (45-36)-w 62-17 12 4 5¹¢ 7º¢ 9¶^ 10¸»¡ Lyapustina T 122 24.70 1061 Circle P122¼¡ Jolly Boss122£ Formal Affair122£ 4wd,btw near 1/4,wknd 12
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:03.3b 10/13 30 Jan 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.1b 8/11 4 Jan 25 Lrl 4F ft :51b 17/33 27 Dec 24 Lrl 5F ft 1:02b 4/9

9
5-1 Aqua

J J Valentin (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Sea Wizard - Lost Princess by Stephen Got Even, NJ
BLUE, green street sign emblem, blue sleeves, blue cap

68 $25,000 Own: Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Kernan, Jr., Morri
Trn: Jamie Ness (33-9-5-2)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (57-16-10-5) 126

2025: 1 0 0 0 $900 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $7,124
2024: 11 1 1 2 $47,395 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,300
Life: 12 1 1 2 $48,295 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $35,605

Track: 3 0 0 1 $5,500
25Jan25 Lrl3 ft 1m¸^ :46¼¿ 1:12º¾ 1:40¸¾ 4g Clm 25000 (25-20)nw2/L 111-78 6 3¡ 5¹¡ 4º 6½¡ 5¶^ Rodriguez J 126 bL *2.80 Secret Treasure126¨μ Boys of Summer126»¢ Mad Banker126¶£ gave way, left lead 10
28Nov24 Lrl4 mys 7f¼^ :23¹¿ :46½^ 1:24º¼ 3g Clm 20000 (20-16)nw2/L-c 74-73 7 2 2¸ 3¸ 4¾ 4¶¸£ Crispin A 124 bL 3.90 1035 Alilnalot126º Honor the Cross124¼¢ Cajun Vibes124¸¡ 2w,rddn btw 3/8,fade 7

Claimed by Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Jagger Inc. from Garcia Jose A. for $20,000, Juarez Calixto - Trainer
15Nov24 Lrl2 ft 6f¼^ :22»½ :46¸º 1:11^¸ 3g Clm 30000 (30-24)nw2/L 53-72 4 6 6º 5¶£ 3¹ 3¸£ Karamanos H 124 bL 14.80 1055 Prince of Iron126¶ Betta Go Go Go116¶£ J J Valentin124º¢ wstdy 5/8,shift out,bid 8
12Oct24 Baq1 ft 6K»» :22¿¹ :46¹¾ 1:16½^ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 33-64 3 3 6º 4» 5¿ 4¶¶ Marin S 120 bL 8.90 Forward Move121¸¢ Beary Funny123¾¢ Aleah Aleah120¡ chased 3-2w, improved 6
Workout(s): 11 Jan 25 Prx 4F ft :48.3b 19/46 a26 Dec 24 Lrl 4F ft :49b 1/4 15 Dec 24 Lrl 4F ft :49b 16/82
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred
Wildhunch - has been gelded since last start.

a
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LAUREL PARK - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 12:10 p.m.



EXACTA & TRIFECTA / DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 2-3) / 10 cent SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (RACES 2-3-4) / 50 cent PICK 4 (RACES 2-3-4-5)

2 Laurel Park
Lifetime Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $30,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $25,000,
if for $20,000, allowed 4 lbs. One Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Beautiful Bolt (L)
B.m.5 Bolt d'Oro - Beautiful Becca by Elusive Quality, KY
WHITE & RED HALVES, white dots on red sleeves, white & red cap

60 $25,000 Own: Richard Malouf
Trn: Scott A. Lake (1-0-0-0)

TYLER CONNER (23-1-4-2) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,220
2024: 6 1 0 1 $33,663 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $2,160
Life: 12 1 0 2 $45,669 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $30,868

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Dec24 Prx8 mys 6K¹^ :22^½ :44¿¹ 1:17¹^ 3gk Aoc 75000nw2/L 62-28 6 4 4º¡ 5¶^ 5¶¾ 5¹^£ Hernandez A 122 L 13.00 Reconcile119»¢ Bella Queen119¡ Alani119¶^ chased btwn, faded 7
13Nov24 Prx8 ft 6K¹^ :22ºº :46^¼ 1:18¸º 3gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 53-57 5 3 6¹¡ 5¹£ 5º£ 5¶º¡ Hernandez A 122 L 5.30 Shetalkstomuch122¹ Eclair Blanc119¸¢ Et's Moon Maiden122¹¡ 3w, no threat 7
19Oct24 Prx4 ft 6K¹^ :22¾¾ :46º¼ 1:18¼» 3gk Aoc 75000nw2/L 27-70 1 7 7º 5¼ 5¸£ 3¹£ Hernandez A 122 L 10.00 Eclair Blanc119¸ Factorbella119¶£ Beautiful Bolt122¨μ 5w into lane, mildly 7
30Mar24 TP2 ft o 1m¼» :48¸º 1:13º» 1:38¾¹ 3gk Mcl 50000 (50-40) 80-87 2 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¡ Cedillo A 126 L 5.24 Beautiful Bolt126¡ Queen of the Dance124½¢ Noble Bernadette124º spd ins,held game,drvg 10
22Feb24 TP5 ft o 1m¼» :49¸½ 1:14¶º 1:39º¿ 3gk Msw 70000 59-64 5 2¶ 2¶ 3¶¡ 9¼¢ 11¶¶¡ Cedillo A 126 L 3.77 Dreaming of Mo126£ Under Advisement126¶¢ Mo Divine126¶ pressed 2p 3/4s empty 12
25Jan24 TP5 ft o 1Bº^ :49»¿ 1:14º¾ 1:47¼¾ 4gk Msw 70000 76-82 1 4¸¡ 4¹ 4¹ 2¸¡ 4»¡ Cedillo A 122 L 6.23 Call Me Toni122¡ Heart Headed Woman122¹£ A Dollar a Day122¶¢ no late kick str run 12
30Dec23 TP5 ft o 1m¼» :48¹º 1:13»» 1:39¼¹ 3gk Msw 70000 89-87 4 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 3¶£ De La Cruz F 121 L 3.58 Jungle Cat124£ Queen Rhaenyra116¶ Beautiful Bolt121¸£ chased,duel,clear wknd 12
Workout(s): 5 Feb 25 Prx 4F ft :50.1b 4/33 25 Jan 25 Prx 4F ft :49.4b 10/47 a17 Jan 25 Prx 4F ft :47.3b 1/32 4 Jan 25 Prx 4F ft :52.2b 46/51

2
12-1 White

Ballroom Eyes (L)
B.m.6 Oxbow - Williams Bay by Kitten's Joy, KY
BLACK, maroon V, black cap

59 $20,000 Own: Blake Kelly
Trn: Owner (1-0-1-0)

JULIO A. HERNANDEZ (13-2-2-1) 122

2025: 1 1 0 0 $9,000 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $6,990
2024: 4 0 1 0 $8,982 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 1 0 $20,052 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,052

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,930
09Jan25 Pen8 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :48¸¶ 1:14¶^ 1:46½¸ 4g Mcl 10000 77-68 2 1«¬ 1¶ 1º 1º 1º¢ Flores E 120 bhL 5.60 Ballroom Eyes120º¢ Awesome Harry125¶£ Lucky Double Zero125¿ vied inside, driving 10
05Dec24 TP9 ft o 1m¼» :47¾¼ 1:12¾½ 1:37½¹ 3gk Mcl 7500 58-73 8 6¹¡ 5¹ 5¶£ 5¶£ 4¹¢ Cheminaud V 124 bhL 6.15 Old Fashioned Girl121£ Safecracker Sue121¨μ Starship Phoenix117¸¢ even effort no kick 12
24Oct24 Lrl1 fm p¾½ 1Bº^ :49¼¿ 1:14¸¹ 1:43¿¹ 35k Mcl 30000 (30-24) 51-65 1 3¹ 3¸ 3¹ 2¸ 5¹£ Rodriguez J 126 bhL *2.00 967 Minari126¡ Learning to Fly123£ Dirty Gold123¸ aim 1/8, weakened 10
21Aug24 Del3 gd p¶¼ 1B¾^ :48¿» 1:13¾¾ 1:46¶¶ 3gk Mcl 50000 (50-45) 75-64 7 4¸ 4¶¢ 4¸ 3¶ 2¸ Silvera R 123 bhL 10.20 Purring120¸ Ballroom Eyes123¶ Minari121¸¡ outclosed, second best 9
15Mar24 Lrl5 ft 7f¼^ :22¿¸ :46¹¸ 1:26½½ 45k Msw 47300 96-37 6 2 3¸ 4»¢ 6¶¹ 6¶¿¢ Barbosa J 126 bL 23.80 949 Riley G126¸¢ Dynamism126¹ Lute Warm126»¡ 4wd,gave way,eased 7
31Mar23 GP2 ft u 1B¼^ :49¹¾ 1:13¼^ 1:43¼» 4gk Moc 40000cnd 52-56 2 6º 6¸£ 6¹ 5¼¡ 5¶º¢ Vasquez M A 122 bL 7.10 Miscreant122¶ Golden Belief122¨μ Never Been Wrong122¹ wbrk out bmp,3p,5p upr 6
03Mar23 GP9 ft o 1C¼¾ :49¶º 1:12¸¹ 1:56¶» 4gk Msw 84000 95-73 6 6¸¢ 6¹ 6¹¡ 7¿ 5¶¸¡ Vasquez M A 122 bL 67.20 Sinfiltre122º¡ Red Hot and Blue122º Friendship Road122¶¡wbmp,5p,7p ln,no factor 8
Workout(s): 4 Feb 25 Del 4F ft :50b 3/17 4 Jan 25 Del 4F ft :50.4b 8/19 30 Nov 24 Del 4F ft :49.4b 6/22

3
5-1 Blue

Whatsyourbigidea E (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Great Notion - Weatherurnot by Dance With Ravens, MD
NAVY BLUE, yellow maple leaf, yellow cuffs on sleeves, yellow cap

62 $25,000 Own: Bruce Yarwood & Renee Latour
Trn: Lacey Gaudet (12-2-2-2)

JOHAN ROSADO (11-0-0-3) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2024: 6 0 1 1 $15,420 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $11,330
Life: 10 1 2 2 $65,570 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 8 1 1 1 $50,480
17Nov24 Lrl9 ft 5K»» :23^¾ :47¸» 1:05^^ 3gk Clm 30000 (30-24)nw2/L-c 52-60 1 4 4¸¢ 4¸¡ 3¸ 5½£ Toledo J 126 bL 2.40 940 Concrete Faze114¸¢ Lottie Deno120£ Bailintin124º¡ rated,rail,weakened 6

Claimed by Yarwood, Bruce and Latour, Renee from Marshall Helen for $30,000, Magee Kieron - Trainer
20Oct24 Lrl3 fm p¶½ 5K½» :22¶¸ :44¿½ 1:02¼¼ 3gk Clm 36000 (45-36)nw2/L 88-41 8 5 4¸¡ 4¹ 8¶º 8¸^ Toledo J 122 bL 19.50 Marian Cross123¶¢ Run Around Slew126¡ Wise and Elegant126£ wtracked3w,steadied upr 8
09May24 Pim8 ft 6f :23»½ :47¼½ 1:13»¶ 3gk Clm 30000 (30-24)nw2/L 70-74 3 3 4¸¡ 3¸ 3¸¡ 2¶¢ Karamanos H 126 bL *1.10 I Can Do It126¶¢ Whatsyourbigidea126¹£ Goldrush Hottie126¶¢ rate,angl,bid btw,game 7
29Mar24 Lrl9 ft 5K»» :22¹¸ :46¶¾ 1:05¶º 4gkjAlw 48900cnd 98-50 1 7 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 5» 8¶¶¡ Toledo J 123 bL 3.30 956 Devil Pays in Gold123¶£ Genieinabridle126¶£ Golden Charm123¶ rushed, rail, tired 9
17Feb24 Lrl4 ft 7f¼^ :22ºº :45º¼ 1:25¾¿ 4gkjAlw 48000cnd 137-87 3 3 1¶¡ 1¶ 2«¬ 3¸¡ Barbosa J 123 bL 8.00 959 Too Many Kisses123¡ Bay Street126¸ Whatsyourbigidea123£ guide 3w,duel,fade 6
06Jan24 Lrl8 sys 5K»» :23º¶ :47¿¾ 1:07¶» 4gkjAlw 48000cnd 88-49 6 2 3¡ 3¶ 5½ 5¶»¢ Karamanos H 123 bL 4.60 962 Deeds of Love126¡ Chickahominy126¹¡ Liquidator126¹¡ 3-deep,rddn 5/16,wknd 6
10Dec23 Lrl4 sys 6f¼^ :22¿» :46¿¹ 1:13^½ 3gk Clm 40000 (40-32)nw2/L-c 57-73 3 7 5» 3º 2¸ 2¶¡ Toledo J 125 bL *1.90 Tritone Gal122¶¡ Whatsyourbigidea125¸¡ Divine Romance121¶¡ wshffld st,in tight 1/2 7

Claimed by Marshall Helen from Team Gaudet for $40,000, Gaudet Lacey - Trainer
Workout(s): 11 Jan 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 12/75 3 Jan 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.2b 26/47 15 Dec 24 Lrl 4F ft :49.2b 25/82 8 Dec 24 Lrl 4F ft :50.2b 30/50

4
10-1 Yellow

Ghee for the Win (L)
B.f.4 Sky Mesa - Fortunate Girl by Hard Spun, KY
CREAM, hunter green yoke, hunter green band on sleeves, cream cap

66 $25,000 Own: Larry E. Rabold
Trn: Hugh I. McMahon (27-6-5-5)

WESTON HAMILTON (37-5-9-7) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $3,467
2024: 10 1 2 2 $40,515 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $6,250
Life: 10 1 2 2 $40,515 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $167

Track: 2 0 0 1 $5,350
19Dec24 Pen7 gds 1B½^ :48¿¶ 1:13¾¹ 1:47¹» 3gk SOC 16000 - N 43-56 1 4º 4º 4½ 3¾ 2¶^£ Hamilton W 122 L *1.40 Fleeting Ember122¶^£ Ghee for the Win122¶¡ Intro123£ 3-2p turn,rally place 8
02Nov24 Lrl11 fm p»¸ 1Bº^ :47¾¾ 1:12¼¸ 1:43»¾ 3gk Clm 30000 (30-24)nw2/L 85-80 10 6¼¡ 6¼¡ 5½ 5½ 3¹£ Briceno J G 124 L 14.90 1115 Venomous Vixen124¸¢ River Tay126¶¡ Ghee for the Win124¨© 3-4wd turns, rallied 10
28Sep24 Lrl1 sysu 5K»» :22»º :46¶¸ 1:05^¼ 3gk Clm 45000 (45-36)nw2/L 18-58 3 6 7¶¶ 7¶^ 6¶¶ 4¿£ Briceno J G 122 L 8.10 1120 Flower Mound122¡ Profitunity122¼¡ Patty Van Twinkle126¸£ wbump,steadied early 4 7
30Aug24 Tim8 ft *6K¶» :23¸^ :47¶¾ 1:17½» 3gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 47-66 4 5 5º 5º 6¹£ 3¸ Briceno J G 117 L 13.70 Isabella's Glory115¶ Train Wreck119¶ Ghee for the Win117¡ thru inside, willing 6
27Jun24 CD8 ft 7fº^ :22¼» :45¾º 1:24½¸ 3gk Mcl 10000-c 68-71 2 6 5¹£ 2º 2¶¡ 1¶¢ Morales E 118 L *1.69 Ghee for the Win118¶¢ Where Is She118½£ Bella Estrela118«¬ ins,2w upr,drove past 11

Claimed by McMahon Hugh I. from Politi Joel for $10,000, Amoss Thomas M. - Trainer
08Jun24 Btp5 fm p 1m¹^ :47»» 1:11»» 1:35½¶ 36k Msw 16700 60-66 8 6º¡ 6¹£ 6» 6½ 6»¢ PadronBarcenas J 119 L 3.90 Sprat119«¬ Colormecairo119¶¢ Orderly Transition125¹¢ galloped along evenly 9
24May24 Btp5 ft u 1ÇÀ ¹^ :47¾º 1:13¼¿ 1:45^¹ 36k Msw 16700 79-72 5 7¹¢ 3¶¡ 2¸ 2¸¡ 2¹£ Moncada I 114» L *1.20 Hamo125¹£ Ghee for the Win114¶¶ Legal Deceiver119¶£ rolled up turn outkick 7
Workout(s): 5 Feb 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:03.3b 9/10 24 Jan 25 Lrl 1M ft 1:54b 1/1 11 Jan 25 Lrl 4F ft :51.2b 53/75 a6 Dec 24 Lrl 5F ft 1:02.2b 1/5

5
6-1 Green

Miss Ellary (L)
B.f.4 Social Inclusion - Lillie's Answer by Kitten's Joy, NJ
GREEN, blue diamonds, black "CB" on white sleeves, white cap

65 $25,000 Own: Cavanaugh Breen Farm
Trn: Jennifer M. Truehart (0-0-0-0)

ALEXANDER CRISPIN (5-1-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $17,835
2024: 7 1 1 0 $37,775 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $6,400
Life: 12 1 2 1 $76,355 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $20,000

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,560
18Dec24 Prx9 mys 7f¸º :23^^ :45¿º 1:24º¹ 3gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 74-61 7 6 4¶ 3»¡ 7¶¼ 9¸^ Crispin A 119 L 53.80 Ambitiously Placed122¹ Pachelbel122º¢ Valiant Majesty117º£ close wide, stopped 9
25Nov24 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¹¸ 1:12¿¿ 1:44»½ 3gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 66-66 8 4¸ 5¼ 5¼¡ 5¶^ 5¶»¡ Crispin A 119 L 31.50 Sister Supream122½£ Boss Like Beth122¶¢ Girlfromouterspace122¶£ wfanned wide first turn 9
29Oct24 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49º^ 1:14¹¹ 1:45¹¶ 3gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 45-59 5 6¹ 5¹¡ 7¶¶ 7¶¼ 7¸¹ Elliott C 114½ L 5.30 Nture's Candy122»£ Girlfromouterspace122¹£ Southampton Dock122¶¡weased back, steadied 7
23Sep24 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¹¿ 1:14¸^ 1:47¸½ 3gk Mcl 40000 (40-30) 65-69 4 5¸¢ 3¶ 1¶ 1» 1¼¢ Elliott C 115½ L *.80 Miss Ellary115¼¢ Leretha122¶ Peach Tea122¡ drifted out, drew off 7
11Aug24 Mth1 fm p¸º 1B¶¾^ :49»º 1:14¼½ 1:45¸¼ 3gk Msw 48725 60-83 5 3¶¡ 2¸ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¨μ Elliott C 112½ L 9.90 Play Misty114¨μ Miss Ellary112º£ Wudhooh119¸£ inside, angled, closed 10
14Jul24 Mth3 fm p¶¸ *5K :22¾º :45º¿ 1:03º¼ 3gk Msw 47525 43-66 5 3 4¸¢ 5¸¢ 4¹¡ 5» Camacho S 119 L 3.30 Leslie's Humor119¸¢ Brookmesa119¡ Alas Doradas119¨μ inside, btwn, weaken 8
23Jun24 Mth7 fm p¸º 5K¶¼ :22¶¾ :45¶¾ 1:03º¹ 3gk Msw 48125 64-84 6 7 8»¡ 9¼¢ 7»¢ 4¸ Rendon J 119 L 7.90 Far and Few119£ Play Misty114¶ Victoria's Dancer119¨μ mild rally on rail 9
Workout(s): 1 Feb 25 Prx 5F my 1:03.3b 1/2 8 Jan 25 Prx 4F ft :50.3b 31/34

6
5-2 Black

Still Game E (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Frosted - Irina Baranova by Bullsbay, MD
WHITE, green diamond belt, white & green diamond sleeves, white cap

63 $25,000 Own: Team Gaudet & Herman M. Braude
Trn: Lacey Gaudet (12-2-2-2)

FOREST BOYCE (17-7-1-3) 126

2025: 1 0 0 1 $4,370 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,600
2024: 7 0 1 0 $17,525 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $8,750
Life: 14 1 2 1 $67,585 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $6,220

Track: 10 0 2 1 $35,810
31Jan25 Lrl1 gds 6f¼^ :23¸¾ :48¸º 1:14»¿ 4gk Clm 32000 (40-32)nw2/L 86-65 2 3 5¸¢ 3¶¡ 2¹¡ 3¼ Hamilton W 122 fL 6.50 Mor Mor Mor122»¡ Cluck Cluck126¡ Still Game122¶ chased, weakened 7
06Dec24 Lrl5 ft 7f¼^ :23¹^ :47¶¶ 1:26½¼ 3gk Clm 20000 (20-16)nw2/L-c 108-52 4 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 5» 7¶¿¢ Hernandez J A 125 bL *.40® 1132 How Sweet She Is126¶¶£ Shining Spirit125«¬ Heybackatcha126¶¢ dueled inside,weakened 10

Claimed by Team Gaudet and Braude, Herman M. from Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Jagger Inc. for $20,000, Ness Jamie - Trainer
01Nov24 Lrl1 fm p»¸ 1mº» :47¾» 1:12º¶ 1:37¼¸ 3gk Clm 20000 (20-16)nw2/L-c 86-71 9 3¸ 3¸ 2¶ 1«¬ 4¶¡ Barbosa J 124 bL 8.60 1125 Whispering Sea124¡ Compass Rises126¡ Romantic Story124¡ w3wd,bumped 1/8 10

Claimed by Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Jagger Inc. from Bishop, Michael, Bowman, Thomas and Bowman, Christina M. for $20,000, Sillaman Richard P. - Trainer
17Oct24 Lrl7 fm p¶½ 1mº^ :47º¶ 1:11½º 1:36^º 3gk Clm 30000 (30-24)nw2/L 93-71 9 1¸ 1¸ 2¶ 2¸¡ 8»¢ Barbosa J 123 bfL 62.40 1137 Sky Victory123¶£ Whispering Sea123¶¡ She's Magic126«¬ rail, gave way 10
28Sep24 Lrl1 sysu 5K»» :22»º :46¶¸ 1:05^¼ 3gk Clm 45000 (45-36)nw2/L 44-56 1 4 6½¢ 6¼¢ 4¾ 5¶^£ Boyce F 122 bfL 14.20 1142 Flower Mound122¡ Profitunity122¼¡ Patty Van Twinkle126¸£ rail,4wd 3/16,no bid 7
24Aug24 Del7 ft 6f¸^ :23¸¹ :46¾^ 1:13^¶ 3gk Aoc 75000cnd-N 70-55 2 3 6º 6º£ 5¼¡ 6¶¸¡ Gomez K 116 bL 23.50 Big Dreamer118¶¡ Wise Miss116¹¢ Spencer Tiara118£ rail trip, no threat 6
27Jan24 Lrl8 mys 6f¼^ :22¾¼ :46½º 1:11¾¸ 3 k Stk - XtrHeatB - 100k ---64 5 5 5¶º 5¾ 5¼¡ 5¾¢ Boyce F 118 b 16.90 1140 Roanan Goddess118¸¢ Reconcile118¸ C C Royal118¸£ lagged,ins,belatedly 5
Workout(s): 11 Jan 25 Lrl 4F ft :51.3b 57/75 3 Jan 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.2b 26/47 a30 Nov 24 Lrl 4F ft :48.2b 1/26

7
2-1 Orange

Magically Vanished (L)
B.f.4 Good Magic - Tenggara by Super Saver, KY
BLUE, white lightning bolt, blue stars on white sleeves, blue cap

73 Waived Own: B and C Stable
Trn: Charles A. Frock (8-2-0-2)

J.G. TORREALBA (60-7-14-6) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 1 0 0 $15,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $15,600 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $15,600
23Jun24 Lrl4 ft 1B¶¶^ :49¶º 1:14¾º 1:47¾½ 35k Mcl 20000 (20-16)-c 60-73 3 2¸ 2¸ 2¡ 1¾ 1¶¾£ Russell S 119 bL *1.10 Magically Vanished119¶¾£ Italian War Cry126¾£ Battle Tested120¸¶¡ ins,angl 3/8,driving 6

Claimed by Frock Randy S. from Repole Stable and Seventeen Twenty Racing Stable for $20,000, Russell Brittany T. - Trainer
Workout(s): 29 Jan 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:04.2b 4/5 19 Jan 25 Lrl 4F ft :51.3b 49/58 a8 Jan 25 Lrl 4F ft :51b 1/3 27 Dec 24 Lrl 5F ft 1:04.2b 9/9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred
Equipment Change: Whatsyourbigidea will race with Blinkers Off

a
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LAUREL PARK - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 3-4) / 10 cent SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (RACES 3-4-5)

3 Laurel Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $41,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $45,000, if for $36,000, allowed 4 lbs. MD-Bred and/or MD-Sired
horses may waive claiming price in this race. Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Cody Pass (L1)
B.g.3 Warrior's Reward - Laurella by Delaware Township, PA
EMERALD GREEN, royal blue braces, royal blue bars on sleeves, royal blue cap

0.00 $45,000 Own: Sylmar Farm
Trn: T. Bernard Houghton (0-0-0-0)

JOMAR TORRES (5-1-0-0) 124

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 4 Feb 25 Pen 4F ft :49.2bg 8/31 18 Jan 25 Pen 4F ft :53.0b 53/55 31 Dec 24 Pen 4F ft :51.1b 23/26 6 Dec 24 Pen 4F ft :53.3b 14/15

2
12-1 White

Knucker Punk
B.c.3 Unified - Girl Drama by Shackleford, KY
TAN, coral "APM", coral cuffs & collar, coral cap

58 $45,000 Own: APM Stables Inc
Trn: David R. Mohan (5-0-1-0)

GRANT WHITACRE (4-0-1-0) 124

2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,950 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,950 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,950
02Feb25 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :22¼¶ :46^¾ 1:12^» 3 Msw 53540 19-59 9 3 7¶¶ 7¾ 7¿ 8¿£ Whitacre G 124 f 57.50 Change My World124¹¡ Summerinthecountry124¸¡ Alias124¨μ circled 4-5wd, empty 9
18Jan25 Lrl3 ft 5K»» :23¶º :47½¶ 1:07¶º 3 Mcl 30000 (30-24) ---56 3 7 7¶½ 7¶º 6¿ 4¼¡ Whitacre G 124 f 29.60 Buzz Adams124¸ Night Preacher124¹ Fly Pelican124¶¡ unruly gate,slow start 7
Workout(s): 5 Jan 25 Lrl 4F ft :51.2hg 5/42 22 Dec 24 Lrl 4F ft :54bg 69/70 8 Dec 24 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 16/50 1 Dec 24 Lrl 4F ft :50b 33/67

3
3-1 Blue

Suremeanttoobe E (L)
B.c.3 Complexity - Suremeantto by Candy Ride (ARG), MD
MJC

67 Waived Own: Best A Luck Farm LLC
Trn: Michael J. Trombetta (13-3-2-2)

J.G. TORREALBA (60-7-14-6) 124

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,410 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,410 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,410
02Feb25 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :22¼¶ :46^¾ 1:12^» 3 Msw 53540 93-67 4 4 2¡ 2¡ 3¶¡ 5¼¢ Torrealba J 124 L 32.70 Change My World124¹¡ Summerinthecountry124¸¡ Alias124¨μ long battle outs,fade 9
Workout(s): 26 Jan 25 Lrl 4F ft :51.1bg 69/91 18 Jan 25 Faio 5F ft 1:02.3b 14/18 10 Jan 25 Fai o 5F ft 1:02.1bg 3/4 20 Dec 24 Fai 4F ft :49.4bg 7/38

4
4-1 Yellow

Panagiotis (L1)
B.c.3 Violence - Colby Cakes by Scat Daddy, KY
RED, white diamond belt, red cap

61 $45,000 Own: Peter Kazamias
Trn: Dimitrios K. Synnefias (0-0-0-0)

JULIO A. HERNANDEZ (13-2-2-1) 124

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 1 0 $6,200 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $6,200
Life: 1 0 1 0 $6,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Dec24 Pen4 gds 6f¼» :22¹¿ :46º¹ 1:12¿½ 2 Msw 31000 64-61 6 5 4¹¢ 3¸¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ Ramos Y O 122 f 2.00 Leo's Legacy122«¬ Panagiotis122¹£ My Detroit City122¶¢ 4-5p,bid5w,hung late 7
Workout(s): 5 Feb 25 Pen 4F ft :48.3bg 8/48 29 Jan 25 Pen 4F ft :49.3b 9/29 18 Jan 25 Pen 4F ft :48.4b 15/55 11 Jan 25 Pen 4F ft :50.4b 32/54

5
5-1 Green

Smuggler's Gold (L)
Ch.g.3 Goldencents - Romney Marsh by Midshipman, NJ
BLUE & GREEN HALVES, blue sleeves, blue & green cap

62 $45,000 Own: Isabelle de Tomaso & Hope Jones
Trn: Cathal A. Lynch (14-2-2-1)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (57-16-10-5) 124

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,230 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $4,400
2024: 6 0 1 2 $25,887 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 1 2 $27,117 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 1 $8,280
25Jan25 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :22¹¿ :45¿» 1:14^¶ 3 Mcl 45000 (45-36) 9-55 9 9 11¶¼ 9¶^ 8¶¸ 5¼¡ Conner T 124 bfL 8.70 Daring Venture124¸¡ Built by Khozan124¡ Creed's Vision124¡ wbmp st,shuffled early 11
15Dec24 Lrl5 ft 6f¼^ :23½^ :47½» 1:12¸¸ 2 Msw 47000 29-69 2 4 6º¡ 6» 5½ 3½¡ Rodriguez J 122 bf 6.80 1027 Pay Billy122£ Alias122¼£ Smuggler's Gold122«¬ wbump start, rail 6
16Nov24 Lrl7 ft 6f¼^ :22¼º :46ºº 1:11º¹ 2 Msw 48305 35-58 6 2 7»¡ 3¸ 4¶¡ 4º Crispin A 122 f 8.10 1033 Yara's Quest122¶ On the Level122¸ Change My World122¶ 4wd, flattened out 8
17Oct24 Del4 fm p¹» *5f¶^ :23½¾ :47¾º :59º^ 2 Msw 40000 70-76 8 4 5¸¡ 4¹ 4¸ 3«¬ Crispin A 119 f 3.30 Hawkstone119¨© Replevin119«¬ Smuggler's Gold119£ 4p turn,closed outside 8
25Aug24 Mth6 ft 5K¹¸ :21¼½ :45¸¿ 1:04¹¿ 2 lMsw 67592 84-65 8 3 5¹¢ 5º¡ 5»£ 5¶^¡ Batista J A 119 f 12.50 J J Zo Zo117«¬ Wildncrazynight117¸£ St. Erling117º¢ chased, no rally 12
26Jul24 Mth4 ft 5fº^ :22¸¾ :46¶¸ :58¾½ 2 lMsw 65625 68-48 6 2 1«¬ 1¡ 4¸¡ 6¾£ Bravo J 117 f 2.60 Royal Performance117£ St. Erling117¸ Wildncrazynight118¨© dueled, faded 9
04Jul24 Mth4 ft 5fº^ :22¹¹ :45¾¶ :58»¼ 2 lMsw 65625 65-66 3 4 5¸¡ 4¸¡ 2¹ 2¸£ Bravo J 117 f 3.20 Howler114¸£ Smuggler's Gold117¶¡ J J Zo Zo117º¡ rallied, second best 6
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Fai 4F my :50b 5/10 31 Jan 25 Fai 4F ft :51b 14/17 17 Jan 25 Fai o 5F ft 1:02b 4/10 31 Dec 24 Fai 4F ft :51b 26/32

6
6-1 Black

Christmas Spirit E (L1)
B.c.3 Vino Rosso - Patsy's Holiday by Harlan's Holiday, MD
STEEL GRAY & SAPPHIRE BLUE BLOCKS, sapphire blue cuffs on sleeves, sapphire blue cap

0.00 Waived Own: Marie F. Trombetta
Trn: Michael J. Trombetta (13-3-2-2)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (28-5-3-4) 124

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Fai 4F ft :51b 8/15 1 Feb 25 Fai o 4F ft :49b 3/9 25 Jan 25 Faio 4F ft :49.4b 11/34 10 Jan 25 Faio 5F ft 1:02.1bg 3/4

7
2-1 Orange

Firmantown (L1)
B.c.3 War Front - No Sweat by Blame, KY
WHITE, black circled red & blue emblem, red bars & blue cuffs on sleeves, blue cap

58 $45,000 Own: Michael Scheffres
Trn: Carlos A. Mancilla (24-2-1-4)

ANGEL CRUZ (45-4-9-4) 124

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $8,606
2024: 1 0 1 0 $8,606 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $8,606 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Jul24 Elp4 fm p¶^ 5K¶^¾ :21»¹ :45^» 1:02º» 2 ½Moc 50000-N 52-58 6 3 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 1¶ 2¶£ Achard A 119 b *1.44 Mo Hair Sam119¶£ Firmantown119¸¡ Stashu119¶¢ swept past,inch,yield 8
Workout(s): 3 Feb 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.4b 5/9 27 Jan 25 Lrl 4F ft :51.1b 2/6 12 Jan 25 Lrl 3F ft :38b 11/29 a31 Dec 24 Lrl 3F ft :36.3b 1/11

8
20-1 Pink

Speedy Alex
Ch.c.3 Clubhouse Ride - Argue My Case by Closing Argument, KY
BLUE & RED HALVES, red & blue stars on silver belt, red & blue stars on silver sleeves, silver cap

36 $36,000 Own: Corrales Racing, LLC & George A. Resta
Trn: Jose Corrales (30-5-6-2)

JADIEL ZAMBRANA (26-3-0-4) 115»

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 0 1 1 $13,450 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 1 $13,450 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 0 1 1 $13,450
01Dec24 Lrl2 ft 6f¼^ :23¶¼ :47^¼ 1:12¾½ 2 Mcl 10000 (12.5-10) 2-41 2 8 8¾£ 9¾ 7¼¡ 6½ Briceno J G 118 bf 8.70 1050 Up in Flames118«¬ Sir Chance a Lot122¨μ Bright Charger122¸£ 2p trn,shift 7p,no bid 12
03Nov24 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :22»º :46º½ 1:11¿½ 2 Mcl 24000 (30-24) 6-31 3 6 6¶¸ 6¶¶ 8¶º 8¶¾ Araujo D V 118 bf 6.80 1050 Wickeddivine122»¡ Mutt Dillin122£ Imperial Spy115¸ off duel,outs foe,fade 8
14Sep24 Lrl3 ft 1m¸^ :48º^ 1:14^¿ 1:38¼¾ 2 Msw 51230 44-29 4 6º 6¼ 5¿¡ 5¶¿ 5¹º Araujo D V 122 bf 19.70 Tony Eclipse122¾£ Antietam122¶º¡ Lou's Birthday122º£ outrun, 4wd 1/4 6
14Jul24 Lrl1 ft 5f»^ :23¸¿ :47¶^ :59¶¿ 2 Msw 47000 54-44 2 5 5»¡ 4º¡ 3º¡ 3¶^¡ Berrugate K 120 b 21.40 Tojo's Mojo120¹ Fire Pit120½¡ Speedy Alex120¶ rail, willing 6
06Jul24 Lrl5 ft 5f»^ :22¿½ :47¼¾ 1:00º¸ 2 Mcl 30000 (30-24) 38-50 1 5 6¶^ 6¿¡ 5¹ 2¹ Berrugate K 120 b 18.70 Sunflower State117¹ Speedy Alex120¶ Fear Nothing116¶£ rail,5w 3/16,left lead 7
Workout(s): 2 Feb 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.2b 37/70 11 Jan 25 Lrl 4F ft :52b 65/75 22 Dec 24 Lrl 4F ft :50b 20/70 14 Dec 24 Lrl 4F ft :50b 32/72
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred
Equipment Change: Panagiotis will race with Blinkers On

a
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LAUREL PARK - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 4-5) /10 cent SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (RACES 4-5-6) / 50 cent PICK 4 (RACES 4-5-6-7) / 20 cent
CHESAPEAKE PICK 6 (RACES 4-5-6-7-8-9)

4 Laurel Park
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $18,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since August 14 or Which Have Never Won Four Races. Weight,
126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 14 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $7,500, if for $6,000, allowed 4 lbs. (Races Where Entered For $5,000 Or Less Not Considered In
Eligibility). Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-5 Red

Bill of Rights E (L)
Ch.g.5 Constitution - Real Good Time by Hard Spun, MD
YELLOW & BLACK BLOCKS, silver wolf on shield, black collar, black sleeves, yellow cap

80 $7,500 Own: James C. Wolf
Trn: Anthony Farrior (10-3-3-1)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (57-16-10-5) 123

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,207
2024: 7 2 1 3 $42,504 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $3,795
Life: 17 3 3 5 $88,264 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $20,310

Track: 10 1 3 3 $53,305
27Nov24 Pen1 ft 6f¼» :22¹¼ :45¶¼ 1:10½¶ 3g SOC 16000 - N 60-83 2 6 5¸£ 3¶ 2«¬ 1¶¢ Toledo J 123 bL *1.10 Bill of Rights123¶¢ Strider's Slider120¶¡ Bazinga D121¡ woff slow, drew clear 6
12Nov24 Mvr8 ft 1mº^ :48¾^ 1:14^º 1:40¼^ 3g Alw 25900nw1/x 74-83 2 5º 4¸ 3¡ 4¶£ 6¹¢ Bracho J A 126 bL 4.00 Hidden Access119¨μ Who Da Boss122¨μ Tier One124¸¡ failed to sustain bid, 9
24Oct24 Pen4 ft 6f¼» :22¶¼ :45¸½ 1:10¾^ 3g SOC 16000 - N 64-81 4 7 4¹¢ 4¶¡ 3¨μ 1¨μ Rodriguez A R 123 bL 2.20 Bill of Rights123¨μ Bejuco123¶£ Mat Matters120¡ wawkwrd st,2-3p,bid6w 7
29Sep24 Lrl1 mysu 1m¸^ :47¾½ 1:13¹¿ 1:38¾^ 3g Clm 30000 (30-24)nw2/L 75-82 2 5¸¡ 3¸ 3¶ 3º¡ 3»£ Bocachica A 126 bL *2.00 1052 Three Captains122¶¡ Hold Out122º¢ Bill of Rights126½¡wstumbled break,4wd 7
03Aug24 Lrl3 ft 6f¼^ :22¹¿ :45¿º 1:11¹¸ 3g Clm 20000 (20-16)nw2/L-c 81-84 6 4 4¹ 4¸ 3¸¡ 2¸ Rodriguez J 126 bL 2.00 Buckin' Dreamer121¸ Bill of Rights126¶¢ Without Pretence121¨μ off duel,4w,by-faders 6

Claimed by Wolf James C. from Team Gaudet and Southfield Management, Inc. for $20,000, Gaudet Lacey - Trainer
Workout(s): a10 Feb 25 Lrl 3F ft :37.1b 1/3 26 Jan 25 Lrl 3F ft :37.3b 11/27

2
4-1 White

Gabriel's Wing (L)
Ch.g.5 Collected - Need an Angel by Pulpit, VA
BLUE & RED HALVES, white "RMP III" & horseshoes, blue cap

78 $7,500 Own: Ray M. Pennington III
Trn: Ollie L. Figgins III (2-0-0-0)

ARNALDO BOCACHICA (1-1-0-0) 126

2025: 2 1 0 0 $7,868 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,000
2024: 14 1 1 6 $33,518 Off (Dirt): 7 3 1 2 $42,475
Life: 32 5 5 7 $117,745 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $2,000

Track: 2 1 0 0 $21,000
06Feb25 CT8 sys 6K»^ :23¼º :47¾¸ 1:21¾½ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 90-79 9 6 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¶ 1¨© Bocachica A 122 bfL *1.00 Gabriel's Wing122¨© Advance Cash122¨© Notion to Tapit122¸ stalk3w,allout in time 9
11Jan25 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :24¸¹ :48º¼ 1:26»½ 3g Str 5000cnd 52-75 3 4 5¸ 4¸ 4¹¢ 7¿£ Cruz A 120 bfL 12.90 Gran Andrews122¸¢ The Khozan One120¹£ Ridiculous120¶£ clean pocket, empty 8
20Dec24 Pen5 sys 5K¼» :22º» :46^^ 1:05»º 3g Alw 31000nw1/x 69-76 6 3 6¹¢ 6º¢ 7º¡ 7¹¡ Peltroche F 122 bL 10.40 Yahoo Omar120¨μ Guardian Prince120¨μ Sassy Lad121¶¡ chased btwn3w,no rally 8
16Nov24 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23¼¾ :47º¾ 1:20¶½ 3g Alw 27400nw1/x 57-72 3 4 6»¡ 6¹ 5¼£ 5¾¡ Peltroche F 120 bL 7.70 Restless113¶ Irish Warlock120¶¢ Mr. Mox121»£ 4p,off rail,little mor 8
26Oct24 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :23^½ :47¸½ 1:26½¹ 3g Alw 27400nw1/x 95-82 6 6 4¸¢ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¹£ Peltroche F 120 bL 18.90 Ozone118¸¡ Mark Did It120¡ Cybertime124£ bmp brk,4p,flatten1/16 9
Workout(s): a31 Jan 25 CT 3F ft :35.4b 1/6 4 Jan 25 CT 5F ft 1:01.1b 1/2 a14 Dec 24 CT 3F ft :36.1b 1/18 7 Dec 24 CT 4F ft :49.3b 10/22

3
7-2 Blue

Pudge Boy Palace (L)
B.g.6 Palace - Annaclone by Flatter, KY
WHITE, blue sash & "CN", white sleeves, blue cap

71 $7,500 Own: Cesar Nambo
Trn: Owner (2-0-0-1)

JAIME LUGO, JR. (10-1-0-3) 123

2025: 1 0 0 1 $1,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 1 1 1 $22,190 Off (Dirt): 5 1 1 1 $33,900
Life: 24 3 6 5 $113,271 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $300

Track: 14 1 4 2 $42,840
25Jan25 Lrl1 ft 6f¼^ :23¸^ :47^¸ 1:13¸¹ 4g Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 80-77 10 1 2¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¶ Lugo, Jr. J 123 bfL 61.40 Sunset Town123¡ Sumo119¡ Pudge Boy Palace123»¡ pressed winner,game 11
22Dec24 Lrl5 ft 6f¼^ :23¸¸ :46¾¿ 1:12¸¿ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 51-70 8 2 4º 4¼ 6¼¡ 6¼£ Lugo, Jr. J 123 bfL 25.90 Cactus123¨© Sunset Town123£ Dolice Vita123£ wbump start,4-5wd turn 10
15Dec24 Lrl3 ft 5K»» :23^¼ :46¾» 1:05¼¹ 3g SOC 12500/20000 61-68 1 5 5¹£ 5º¢ 6¿¡ 7¾ Lugo, Jr. J 119 bfL 79.50 1077 Irish Warlock123¶¡ Whiskey and You123¶¢ He's Orientate116¨© gave way inside, 7
16Nov24 Lrl5 ft 1m¸^ :46½º 1:12º¸ 1:38^^ 3g SOC 8000 - N 85-57 9 3¶¡ 2¸ 4¹ 8¶¸ 7¶½£ Torrealba J 123 bL 16.70 1084 Master of None123¹¢ Morning Thoughts126¨μ Fun Lovin Criminal123¨μ chased, weakened 10
25Oct24 Lrl1 ft 1B¶¶^ :50º½ 1:15¹^ 1:47¶½ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd-c 31-70 3 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ Torrealba J 123 bL *1.30 1074 Winged Foot123¡ Pudge Boy Palace123¸ Daredavite119¡ bobble start,rail,game 5

Claimed by Nambo Cesar from Rabold Larry E. for $7,500, McMahon Hugh I. - Trainer

4
8-1 Yellow

Silverbullettwenty E (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Holy Boss - Keiko by First Samurai, MD
BLACK, green collar, yellow cross sashes, yellow band on sleeves, black cap

71 $7,500 Own: Samuel G. Davis
Trn: Owner (1-0-0-0)

YOMAR O. ORTIZ (17-0-0-1) 123

2025: 2 0 0 1 $2,410 Turf: 6 0 0 2 $8,825
2024: 18 2 2 2 $60,495 Off (Dirt): 7 2 3 0 $61,860
Life: 24 3 3 3 $97,495 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,620

Track: 15 2 1 2 $64,025
25Jan25 Lrl1 ft 6f¼^ :23¸^ :47^¸ 1:13¸¹ 4g Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 39-64 7 11 9½¢ 6¼¢ 5»¡ 5½ Ortiz Y O 126 bfL 8.20 Sunset Town123¡ Sumo119¡ Pudge Boy Palace123»¡ wbump start,5w turn 11
03Jan25 Pen5 ft 6f¼» :22½¶ :46½¶ 1:12½^ 4g Clm 10000 (10-9)cnd 68-81 5 8 8º¡ 4¹¡ 3º 3º£ Ortiz Y O 123 bfL 15.10 Prom Knight125¶¡ Town's Warrior119¹¢ Silverbullettwenty123¶¢ 4-5p turn,needed more 8
20Dec24 Lrl6 mys 6f¼^ :22½¶ :46¾¼ 1:12¾» 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 42-66 9 10 11¿£ 11¶^ 9¶^ 9¾£ Ortiz Y O 125 bL 14.20 1162 Sarah's Candy Camp125¨μ Win No Joke119¸¡ Mister Agent125¡ 5wd 5/16,angled in 11
29Nov24 Lrl7 mys 6f¼^ :22¹¾ :46¶¾ 1:12¹» 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 51-77 4 9 7¾¢ 7º¢ 1«¬ 1£ Ortiz Y O 121 bL 8.20 1143 Silverbullettwenty121£ Nancy Made My Day121¶ Borletti119¹¢ 5wd 1/4, driving 9
10Nov24 Lrl6 ft 7f¼^ :23¹º :46¼¾ 1:24¹¼ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 50-81 6 11 9»¡ 9¾ 7½ 7½ Ortiz Y O 121 bL 29.20 1126 Patient Capital123¶£ Minister for Magic123¶¡ Mr Jefferson114£ brk slow,ins,empty 12

5
15-1 Green

Brazillionaire (L)
B.g.8 Candy Ride (ARG) - Flash Forward by Curlin, KY
WHITE, "TG" on blue star, fighter jet emblem & star on blue & red stripes, blue bands on sleeves, blue cap

69 $7,500 Own: Top Gun Racing Stable, Inc.
Trn: Mario Serey, Jr. (10-1-0-3)

SARA DEL FABBRO (13-0-0-2) 113¶^

2025: 1 0 0 0 $360 Turf: 17 5 2 5 $237,650
2024: 5 0 1 0 $9,410 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 28 5 4 5 $256,504 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $31,340

Track: 4 0 1 0 $5,510
25Jan25 Lrl1 ft 6f¼^ :23¸^ :47^¸ 1:13¸¹ 4g Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 15-62 2 8 11¶^ 10¶¶ 10¶¶ 6¾ Rodriguez D L 123 bfL 15.00 Sunset Town123¡ Sumo119¡ Pudge Boy Palace123»¡ 9wd upper,by-faders 11
27Dec24 Lrl6 ft 1m¸^ :47¼¸ 1:13½¸ 1:39¾^ 3g Clm 6000 (7.5-6)cnd 73-48 10 5º 5¼ 6»¡ 11¶º 11¸º¢ Mena R E 119 bfL 14.30 1105 Quincannon123¶ Yodel E. A. Who123¹¢ Hard Spun Fantasy123º lost ground 4w,tired 11
08Dec24 Lrl5 ft 7f¼^ :22½» :46¹½ 1:26º¹ 3g Clm 6000 (7.5-6) 18-88 3 7 7¶½ 7¶¾ 5½ 2¸¢ Conning C 119 bfL 12.80 1098 Everett's Song123¸¢ Brazillionaire119¸ Johnnyfrenchfri119¶£ 4p turn,7p upr,belated 7
30Nov24 Lrl2 ft 6f¼^ :22¹¸ :45¹¿ 1:11¹¼ 3g Clm 6000 (7.5-6)cnd 31-68 9 7 9¿£ 10¿¢ 9¿¡ 4»¢ Conning C 119 bfL 6.70 1110 He's Orientate118¹ Guaponess123¸ Monster Mason123¨μ 4wd 1/4,angled vry wde 11
29Jun24 Baq1 ft 6f»^ :22¸^ :45^º 1:10½¹ 4g Clm 12500 71-73 2 5 6º 4»¡ 5» 4¼ Bocachica A J 113» bfL 18.50 Victorious Wave120¶ Hatch120¹¡ Hot Rod Rumble120¶¡ wbmp brk,3w,bmp ins1/8 7
Workout(s): 19 Nov 24 Del 3F ft :38.4bg 3/5

6
20-1 Black

Bargaining Power (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Frosted - Distinguishable by Distorted Humor, KY
BLUE, red "MRP" & green emblem on white star, white bars & cuffs on red sleeves, blue cap

63 $6,000 Own: Mi Patria Racing
Trn: Rodolfo Sanchez-Salomon (30-2-6-5)

CARLOS E. LOPEZ (25-2-2-2) 119

2025: 2 0 0 0 $440 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,468
2024: 19 2 3 1 $44,880 Off (Dirt): 6 0 3 0 $18,910
Life: 28 3 5 2 $89,244 Distance: 5 0 1 0 $6,850

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,200
25Jan25 Lrl1 ft 6f¼^ :23¸^ :47^¸ 1:13¸¹ 4g Clm 6000 (7.5-6)cnd 49-56 6 10 6»¡ 9½¡ 9¾£ 9¶^£ Cruz A 119 bL 35.40 Sunset Town123¡ Sumo119¡ Pudge Boy Palace123»¡ wbumped,pinched start 11
11Jan25 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :21½¿ :45¾¸ :52^½ 3g Str 5000cnd 54-71 1 9 9½¡ -- 9»£ 7½¡ Ortiz Y O 120 bL 88.70 Hey Boots115¸¡ Ellie's Boyfriend122¸¢ Aim for the Cork120¶¢ shifted out, empty 10
19Dec24 Pen2 gds 6f¼» :22¶½ :45½» 1:11½º 3g Clm 5000cnd 94-61 7 3 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 6½¡ Ortiz Y O 121 bL 20.50 Point Pelee120¡ Nolo Contesto121£ Boss Holiday121¶¡ 2p,dueled,empty 1/8 9
30Nov24 Lrl2 ft 6f¼^ :22¹¸ :45¹¿ 1:11¹¼ 3g Clm 6000 (7.5-6)cnd 49-55 5 5 7½¢ 8¾¡ 8¿¢ 8¶¶ Bocachica A J 119 L 30.50 1032 He's Orientate118¹ Guaponess123¸ Monster Mason123¨μ wbmp st,angl out,in 11
27Oct24 Lrl3 ft 5K»» :23¹» :46½¼ 1:04¿¹ 3g Clm 6000 (7.5-6) 62-66 5 3 1¸ 1¡ 4» 5¾ Rodriguez D L 113½ L 10.60 1022 Addy's Laddy T N T116£ Baron's Legacy123º¡ Trash Talkin Larry113¨μ sent, gave way 6
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 Lrl 4F gd :50.2bg 14/21 3 Jan 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:03.2b 10/10

7
12-1Orange

Caerus (L)
Ch.g.7 Curlin - Giant Mover by Giant's Causeway, KY
CREAM, hunter green yoke, hunter green band on sleeves, cream cap

76 Waived Own: Larry E. Rabold
Trn: Hugh I. McMahon (27-6-5-5)

WESTON HAMILTON (37-5-9-7) 123

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $3,900
2024: 10 1 2 2 $23,790 Off (Dirt): 8 2 1 1 $60,185
Life: 40 5 7 4 $192,005 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $2,400

Track: 6 0 0 1 $6,120
04Oct24 Lrl7 ft 1m¸^ :47^¼ 1:12¹½ 1:38¾¾ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 68-70 5 6º¡ 8¼¢ 8¾¢ 7¼¡ 5½¢ Maldonado C 121» bfL 12.60 1157 Shoot Themessenger119¨© Daredavite123¸ Running River123¹¡ wbmpd st,btwn,swung6w 8
02Sep24 Tim9 ft 1B¼^ :49¶¾ 1:14»¼ 1:47¸¿ 3g Clm 5000 50-83 1 3¸¡ 3¸ 2¡ 2¡ 1¨μ Maldonado C 115½ bfL 2.10 Caerus115¨μ Musical Heart124¸¢ Spinning Musician124 rail,3w 1/2,determined 3
03Aug24 Lrl9 ft 1m¸^ :47»¶ 1:12º¾ 1:38¾½ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 74-79 2 5¹ 5º¡ 6¼ 5½ 5½£ Torrealba J 123 bfL 5.50 Shivaree118¨μ Running River126¹¢ Samyaza123¡ 2wd turn, no rally 7
05Jul24 Lrl9 fm p½^ 1N¹» :47»¼ 1:11¼¶ 1:47¾º 3g SOC 8000/12500 76-70 1 3º¡ 3»¡ 6¾ 10¶¹ 10¶^ Acosta J D 123 bL 15.60 Two by Two123¶ Prince Khozan123¶¡ Uncle Curly123¡ wrail, checked 3/8 10
14Jun24 Lrl5 fm p¶½ 1mº^ :49¾½ 1:13¼¸ 1:36½¸ 3g SOC 8000 - N 35-70 2 3¹ 4¹¢ 3¸ 3¹¡ 4¸¡ Torrealba J 123 bL 9.00 1154 Power Back123¶ Uncle Curly123£ Prince Pere123£ between foes,weakened 10
Workout(s): 4 Feb 25 Lrl 6F ft 1:14.1b 1/2 a24 Jan 25 Lrl 4F ft :51b 1/8 14 Jan 25 Lrl 4F ft :51b 11/13

8
8-1 Pink

Veselsky (L)
B.g.5 Practical Joke - Ruff by Clever Trick, KY
MJC

68 $6,000 Own: Maria Barbara Vega Vega
Trn: Somraj Singh (10-0-1-3)

JEAN G. BRICENO (23-4-5-2) 119

2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,158 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,305
2024: 16 3 2 3 $53,674 Off (Dirt): 7 2 0 1 $29,177
Life: 24 3 3 5 $65,107 Distance: 4 0 2 1 $9,500

Track: 7 0 1 1 $8,100
06Feb25 CT8 sys 6K»^ :23¼º :47¾¸ 1:21¾½ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 16-69 8 7 9¶¹ 8¾¡ 6½¡ 6» Rodriguez D L 115½ bfL 11.00 Gabriel's Wing122¨© Advance Cash122¨© Notion to Tapit122¸ rail move1/4, empty 9
25Jan25 Lrl1 ft 6f¼^ :23¸^ :47^¸ 1:13¸¹ 4g Clm 6000 (7.5-6)cnd 39-65 9 5 8½ 8½¢ 8½£ 4¼¡ Lopez P 119 bfL 7.00 Sunset Town123¡ Sumo119¡ Pudge Boy Palace123»¡ mild rally betwen foes 11
22Dec24 Lrl5 ft 6f¼^ :23¸¸ :46¾¿ 1:12¸¿ 3g Clm 6000 (7.5-6)cnd 37-77 7 3 7¼ 5¼ 4º¡ 5¹¡ Morales A 119 bfL 48.20 Cactus123¨© Sunset Town123£ Dolice Vita123£ 3p turn,5p upper,even 10
22Nov24 Pen2 sys 6f¼» :22¶½ :45¼¸ 1:11º¸ 3g Clm 5000cnd 52-76 4 6 7½¢ 7½ 6»¢ 5» Fuentes E 114½ bfL 8.00 Grey Streak121¸¢ Citizen Mack125¸¡ Edward Madden121¨© 3p,angled out,mildly 8
09Nov24 Lrl2 ft 7f¼^ :23^¹ :46¶¿ 1:25^¿ 3g Clm 6000 (7.5-6)cnd 51-83 6 7 9½¡ 9»£ 5¼¡ 8¹ Cedeno C 119 bL 27.80 1059 The Bullion Bomber123¨© Collaborate118«¬ Synonym126£ swung 6wd,belated 9
Workout(s): 17 Jan 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.2b 14/44 14 Dec 24 Lrl 4F ft :52b 66/72
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred a
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LAUREL PARK - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 5-6) / 10 cent SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (RACES 5-6-7) / 50 cent PICK 5 (RACES 5-6-7-8-9)

5 Laurel Park
Lifetime Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $22,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $12,500, if for $10,000,
allowed 4 lbs. One Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2

(P.P.1)
Red

Twice Gold E (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Golden Lad - Nana Knows by Gold Tribute, MD
CREAM, hunter green yoke, hunter green band on sleeves, cream cap

64 $12,500 Own: Larry E. Rabold
Trn: Hugh I. McMahon (27-6-5-5)

JEAN G. BRICENO (23-4-5-2) 126

2025: 1 0 0 0 $600 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2024: 2 0 0 1 $3,290 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 1 $31,600
Life: 17 1 1 3 $57,990 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,680

Track: 15 1 1 2 $51,380
25Jan25 Lrl3 ft 1m¸^ :46¼¿ 1:12º¾ 1:40¸¾ 4g Clm 25000 (25-20)nw2/L 119-72 8 4¶ 3¶ 3¶¡ 4»¡ 6¶¹¢ Hamilton W 126 bfL 27.80 Secret Treasure126¨μ Boys of Summer126»¢ Mad Banker126¶£ 5-3wd, gave way 10
20Dec24 Lrl4 mys 6f¼^ :23^¿ :47¾¿ 1:13¹¾ 3g Clm 20000 (20-16)nw2/L 66-70 1 6 5º 4¹ 4º¡ 3º Briceno J G 126 bfL 15.10 1236 Uniwinner125£ Bustino Santino126¹¢ Twice Gold126¶¢ woff slw,swng out,rally 6
01Dec24 Lrl5 ft 6f¼^ :22¶» :45½¸ 1:11¸º 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L-c 18-49 4 11 11¶¸ 11¶^ 9½¢ 10¶¸£ Toledo J 126 bL 11.40 1254 Beach Cowboy125¸¡ Win No Joke126¡ Putthepastbehind122¶ wsqueezd st,swung wide 11

Claimed by Rabold Larry E. from Chanceland Farm for $12,500, Voss Katharine M. - Trainer
Workout(s): 19 Jan 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 19/58 13 Jan 25 Lrl 1M ft 1:48b 2/2 27 Nov 24 Lrl 4F ft :48.2hg 5/62 a20 Nov 24 Lrl 5F ft 1:02b 1/5

1a
7-2

(P.P.3)
Red

Tap Anchor (L)
Ch.g.4 Anchor Down - Leveragedtothehilt by Majestic Warrior, KY
CREAM, hunter green yoke, hunter green band on sleeves, cream cap

58 $12,500 Own: Larry E. Rabold
Trn: Hugh I. McMahon (27-6-5-5)

JEAN G. BRICENO (23-4-5-2) 126

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,100 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 0 0 $2,950 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,300
Life: 7 1 1 0 $37,187 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 0 0 $4,050
25Jan25 Lrl10 ft 1B¶¶^ :50¹¿ 1:16¸^ 1:50¶¸ 4g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 56-57 6 3¶ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 4¸¡ 4¿¡ Conner T 126 bL 10.50 Earl of Dassel126¶¡ Last Second Louie126¹ Portis122» 3-deep,duel btw,wknd 7
28Nov24 Lrl4 mys 7f¼^ :23¹¿ :46½^ 1:24º¼ 3g Clm 20000 (20-16)nw2/L 73-64 4 4 3¸ 4¸¢ 6¿ 6¶½¢ Briceno J G 124 bL 8.20 1135 Alilnalot126º Honor the Cross124¼¢ Cajun Vibes124¸¡ inside,ridden 3/8,fade 7
15Nov24 Lrl2 ft 6f¼^ :22»½ :46¸º 1:11^¸ 3g Clm 30000 (30-24)nw2/L-w 33-62 2 7 8½¢ 7½¢ 7¿¡ 4½ Briceno J G 124 bL 7.30 1126 Prince of Iron126¶ Betta Go Go Go116¶£ J J Valentin124º¢ wsquzd 5-1/2,wide run 8
Workout(s): 20 Dec 24 Lrl 4F ft :52b 5/7

2
2-1

(P.P.2)
White

Last Second Louie (L)
Ch.g.6 Malibu Moon - Aerocat by Tale of the Cat, FL
BLACK, black "M" on light blue diamond, light blue sleeves, black cap

71 $12,500 Own: Morici Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Diane D. Morici (11-2-2-3)

J.G. TORREALBA (60-7-14-6) 126

2025: 1 0 1 0 $4,400 Turf: 10 1 1 0 $19,053
2024: 12 0 5 2 $27,890 Off (Dirt): 3 0 3 0 $13,400
Life: 29 1 9 2 $59,613 Distance: 7 1 3 0 $23,343

Track: 13 0 6 2 $34,190
25Jan25 Lrl10 ft 1B¶¶^ :50¹¿ 1:16¸^ 1:50¶¸ 4g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 61-69 1 1¡ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 2¶¡ Torrealba J 126 bL 2.50 Earl of Dassel126¶¡ Last Second Louie126¹ Portis122» ins,hounded 3/8,game 7
20Dec24 Lrl1 mys 1m¸^ :48º¶ 1:14¹¼ 1:41¸º 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 88-80 6 1«¬ 2¡ 3¹ 3» 2¹£ Torrealba J 126 bfL 2.30 1120 Sin Permiso121¹£ Last Second Louie126¸¢ Not So Holy126¹¡ 3wd, gained place 8
29Nov24 Lrl5 mys 1B¶¶^ :47¼¸ 1:13^º 1:46½^ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 98-79 8 2¼ 2¶¡ 2¹ 2» 2¼£ Torrealba J 126 bL 7.50 1121 Frosty the Giant117¼£ Last Second Louie126¶¢ Stately Order124» 2wd, held place 9
Workout(s): 18 Jan 25 Lrl 4F ft :49b 3/80 9 Jan 25 Lrl 4F ft :53b 5/7 22 Nov 24 Lrl 5F ft 1:02.2b 5/8 20 Nov 24 Lrl 4F ft :48.3h 3/17

3
5-1

(P.P.4)
Blue

Portis (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Midnight Lute - Partyinslowmotion by Bernardini, KY
WHITE, orange "RR" below green shamrock, green bars on sleeves, orange cap

59 $10,000 Own: Robert Reidy
Trn: Mario Serey, Jr. (10-1-0-3)

JAIME LUGO, JR. (10-1-0-3) 122

2025: 2 0 0 1 $2,564 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $13,400
2024: 12 1 2 1 $25,680 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $3,300
Life: 15 1 3 2 $39,244 Distance: 5 1 3 1 $30,700

Track: 5 0 1 1 $9,000
25Jan25 Lrl10 ft 1B¶¶^ :50¹¿ 1:16¸^ 1:50¶¸ 4g Clm 10000 (12.5-10)nw2/L 54-64 2 4¹¡ 4¸ 6¸¢ 2¡ 3º¡ Lugo, Jr. J 122 bL 32.90 Earl of Dassel126¶¡ Last Second Louie126¹ Portis122» off duel,ins bid,fade 7
02Jan25 CT1 ft 6K»^ :24¶¸ :48¹^ 1:20¼º 3g Clm 12500 (15-12.5)nw2/L/x 18-63 8 7 7¿¢ 7¾ 7¿ 6¶¶¢ Yancapallo Gomocio S E 120 bL 33.80 Two Bronze Stars124¶ Sesame Streek120¹£ The Heights115¸ off pace 3w, no kick 8
15Dec24 Lrl8 ft 1B¶¶^ :52¾¶ 1:18»¼ 1:49»¼ 3g Clm 16000 (20-16)nw2/L 4-55 2 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 6¼ 6¾£ Gonzalez J L 121 bL 12.00 988 Curlin Gunner125¨μ Secret Treasure126¹¢ Vilaluz125¸ outs bid,duel,btw,wknd 6
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Del 4F ft :49.2b 8/22 11 Jan 25 Del 4F ft :50.2b 9/40

4
15-1

(P.P.5)
Yellow

Silent Roar (L)
B.g.4 Done Talking - Jungle Lady by Warrior's Reward, SC
RED, blue sash, white chevrons on sleeves, red cap

54 $12,500 Own: Hamilton A. Smith
Trn: Owner (12-0-2-1)

WESTON HAMILTON (37-5-9-7) 126

2025: 1 0 0 0 $300 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 9 1 0 2 $20,940 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $300
Life: 10 1 0 2 $21,240 Distance: 4 0 0 2 $5,000

Track: 10 1 0 2 $21,240
25Jan25 Lrl3 ft 1m¸^ :46¼¿ 1:12º¾ 1:40¸¾ 4g Clm 25000 (25-20)nw2/L 99-66 5 8»¡ 8½¢ 7½£ 8¶¹ 8¶½ Torrealba J 126 bL 50.10 Secret Treasure126¨μ Boys of Summer126»¢ Mad Banker126¶£ rail, no factor 10
22Dec24 Lrl9 ft 1B¶¶^ :48¸» 1:15¹¹ 1:49¿¾ 35 Mcl 10000 (12.5-10) 78-65 7 7¾ 5»¡ 2¡ 1» 1¿ Torrealba J 121 bL 2.40 Silent Roar121¿ Ifeelbadforyouson125¾¢ I Wanna Rock122¶£ 4wd 1/2,solid hand rde 8
29Nov24 Lrl6 mys 1m¸^ :47¹¶ 1:14^¹ 1:41º¾ 35 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 72-38 1 9¾£ 8½¢ 7¿¡ 7¶¶ 7¶¾¢ Carrasco V R 124 bL 10.80 986 Return Fire124¹£ Lucked In126¹ Gift Exchange117¶¡ step slow, 3wd 5/16 12
Workout(s): 12 Jan 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:05b 14/16

5
8-1

(P.P.6)
Green

No More Business (L)
Ch.g.8 Itsmyluckyday - One Hot Toddy by Congaree, LA
ORANGE, white "PP", orange bars on white sleeves, orange cap

79 $12,500 Own: Francisco Eduardo Ruiz
Trn: Angel Sanchez-Pinero (3-0-0-0)

SARA DEL FABBRO (13-0-0-2) 116¶^

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $840
Life: 7 1 2 1 $51,840 Distance: 3 0 2 1 $22,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Sep22 GP10 gd 6f¸» :22¸º :44¿º 1:09¼º 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 61-71 6 5 5º 5¼ 6¿ 7¶¸ Leon S 121 L 32.90 Octane118«¬ The Distractor116¹¢ Sensei Lawrence118¨μ broke inwardly, 2wd 7
06Aug21 GP6 ft 6K¹^ :23¼^ :47¹¸ 1:18¹½ 3g Msw 52000 41-77 6 1 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1£ Reyes L 124 L 2.60 No More Business124£ Gran Runner119¸¡ King Force119¾¢ vie btw, clear, held 7
14Feb21 GP6 ft 1m» :45¾¸ 1:09¾¼ 1:36¶» 4g Msw 47000 73-86 4 6º£ 7»¡ 6½ 4»¡ 3½£ Reyes L 118 L 8.60 Bold Agenda118¡ Ghostlore118½¢ No More Business118¸¢ rail, along for show 7
Workout(s): 27 Jan 25 Prx 4F ft :50.4bg 6/7 14 Jan 25 Wst 4F ft :50.0h 10/19 7 Jan 25 Wst 4F ft :50.0h 12/18 8 Dec 24 Lrl 4F ft :50.4b 41/50

6
10-1

(P.P.7)
Black

True Faith (L)
Ch.g.4 Candy Ride (ARG) - Don'tforgetaboutme by Malibu Moon, KY
PINK, green "WILL WIN STABLE", green sleeves, green cap

41 $12,500 Own: AJ Will Win Stables LLC
Trn: Henry Walters (6-1-0-1)

DENIS V. ARAUJO (15-1-2-1) 126

2025: 1 0 0 0 $300 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $600
2024: 7 1 0 1 $18,970 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,120
Life: 8 1 0 1 $19,270 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $900

Track: 2 0 0 0 $820
25Jan25 Lrl3 ft 1m¸^ :46¼¿ 1:12º¾ 1:40¸¾ 4g Clm 20000 (25-20)nw2/L 30--- 9 10¸¹ 10¸½ 10¸» 10¹½ 10¼¸¢ Araujo D V 122 bL 34.10 Secret Treasure126¨μ Boys of Summer126»¢ Mad Banker126¶£ wstumbled, trailed 10
20Dec24 Lrl4 mys 6f¼^ :23^¿ :47¾¿ 1:13¹¾ 3g Clm 20000 (20-16)nw2/L 36-53 4 5 6¾¡ 6¾ 6¶¶ 6¶¶£ Araujo D V 125 bfL 8.00 1117 Uniwinner125£ Bustino Santino126¹¢ Twice Gold126¶¢ rddn 3/8,came 4w,empty 6
24Aug24 Mth3 ft 6fº^ :23^¸ :46»º 1:11¿¾ 3g Mcl 12500 (12.5-10.5) 53-62 1 5 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶ 1¸£ Olver M 119 bfL 3.20 True Faith119¸£ Tiz Marks Spirit119¡ Just Be Honest112¶¢ dueled, drew clear 8
Workout(s): 5 Feb 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.1b 13/37 17 Jan 25 Lrl 4F ft :53b 43/44 13 Dec 24 Lrl 4F ft :48.1b 2/12 27 Nov 24 Lrl 4F ft :50.1b 49/62

7
6-1

(P.P.8)
Orange

Return Fire E (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Friesan Fire - Indian Beauty by Fast Bullet, MD
MAROON, gold "DH" inside gold diamond frame, gold & maroon blocks on sleeves, gold cap

59 $10,000 Own: DesignatedHittersRacingLLC
Trn: Rodolfo Sanchez-Salomon (30-2-6-5)

XAVIER PEREZ (31-4-4-5) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $660 Turf: 5 0 0 1 $4,953
2024: 17 1 4 3 $48,741 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $16,330
Life: 26 1 8 3 $76,246 Distance: 7 1 2 0 $29,630

Track: 18 1 6 1 $57,055
25Jan25 Lrl10 ft 1B¶¶^ :50¹¿ 1:16¸^ 1:50¶¸ 4g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 56-41 3 2¡ 3¶¡ 4£ 5»¡ 5¶¿¢ Villalobos I 126 L 7.40 Earl of Dassel126¶¡ Last Second Louie126¹ Portis122» btw,bid,vied,wknd 7
15Dec24 Lrl8 ft 1B¶¶^ :52¾¶ 1:18»¼ 1:49»¼ 3g Clm 16000 (20-16)nw2/L 5-60 4 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 5»£ Villalobos I 121 L 3.90 920 Curlin Gunner125¨μ Secret Treasure126¹¢ Vilaluz125¸ ins,extended duel,fade 6
29Nov24 Lrl6 mys 1m¸^ :47¹¶ 1:14^¹ 1:41º¾ 35 Mcl 15000 (12.5-10) 89-68 6 3¸ 4¸¢ 2¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¹£ Villalobos I 124 L *1.10 926 Return Fire124¹£ Lucked In126¹ Gift Exchange117¶¡ 4-3w,bid upper,drivng 12
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.2b 20/62 19 Jan 25 Lrl 4F ft :51b 38/58 12 Jan 25 Lrl 4F ft :51b 33/84 4 Jan 25 Lrl 4F ft :51.1b 18/33

8
10-1

(P.P.9)
Pink

Sneaking Suspicion E (L)
B.g.5 Great Notion - Emerald Song by Eurosilver, MD
MAROON, white chevrons, white cap

68 $12,500 Own: Mike Dalton
Trn: Anthony Aguirre, Jr. (3-0-0-0)

KEVIN GOMEZ (18-0-4-3) 126

2025: 1 0 0 0 $660 Turf: 14 1 0 2 $55,320
2024: 9 1 0 1 $45,540 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $6,930
Life: 21 1 0 3 $66,420 Distance: 9 1 0 1 $44,300

Track: 19 1 0 2 $59,100
24Jan25 Lrl5 ft 6f¼^ :22¾¸ :47¹^ 1:13¼½ 4g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 38-56 2 7 6¶¶ 6¾ 5½ 5¶º Rosado J 126 bL 24.00 Bermuda Run126¶ Super Needy126º¢ El Divino Nino119¸¢ wsteadied start,no bid 7
14Dec24 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :23¶¾ :46¼½ 1:11¿¸ 3g Clm 24000 (30-24)nw2/L 13-69 5 5 5¿ 5»¡ 5¼¡ 4¼¢ Russell S 122 bL 49.00 998 Masakado125¡ Betta Go Go Go119¶£ Divine Child125º unruly prerace,outrun 6
09Nov24 Lrl3 fm p¶½ 1B¹» :46»¾ 1:10¿» 1:42½¿ 3g Clm 30000 (30-24)nw2/L 89-75 5 4¼ 5¶¶ 5¶¶ 6º¡ 7½ Rosado J 126 bL 49.70 986 One Bite126¨© Primed to Go124¸ Battle of Britain126¨μ win close start 10
Workout(s): 11 Jan 25 Lrl 4F ft :53.2b 72/75 7 Dec 24 Lrl 4F ft :51b 11/26

9
12-1

(P.P.10)
Aqua

The Heights (L)
B.g.5 Nyquist - Pangburn by Congrats, KY
TURQUOISE, orange sleeves, turquoise cap

68 $10,000 Own: Baxter Racing Stable
Trn: Mario Serey, Jr. (10-1-0-3)

ANDRES CHAVEZ (3-0-1-0) 117»

2025: 4 0 0 1 $4,393 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $600
2024: 11 1 4 1 $38,950 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $2,623
Life: 19 1 4 3 $49,056 Distance: 5 0 1 1 $12,338

Track: 4 0 0 0 $3,160
09Feb25 Lrl2 mys 5K»» :22º¼ :46½¸ 1:06^º 4g Clm 10000 (12.5-10)nw2/L 50-54 4 6 5¿ 5¶¸ 5½¡ 5¶¶£ Lugo, Jr. J 122 bL 31.60 El Divino Nino126»¢ Super Needy126¹¡ Putthepastbehind122¸£ ins turn,angled,empty 6
24Jan25 Lrl5 ft 6f¼^ :22¾¸ :47¹^ 1:13¼½ 4g Clm 10000 (12.5-10)nw2/L 38-70 4 4 7¶¶ 7¶¶ 6½¢ 4½¡ Lugo, Jr. J 122 bL 19.40 Bermuda Run126¶ Super Needy126º¢ El Divino Nino119¸¢ off duel,4w,by-faders 7
17Jan25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :24¶½ :48^¿ 1:22½» 3g Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 69-70 2 3 3º 3¼¡ 3» 4º Lugo, Jr. J 122 bL 2.50 Graft122¶¡ Voodoo Devil122¶£ Orange Juice122£ saved ground,flattend 8
Workout(s): 17 Dec 24 Del 4F my :52b 3/3
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred
1-1a: Larry E. Rabold
No More Business - has been gelded since last start.

a
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LAUREL PARK - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 6-7) / 10 cent SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (Races 6-7-8) / 50 cent PICK 4 (Races 6-7-8-9) / $1.00
JACKPOT SUPER HIGH 5

6 Laurel Park
Opt Allowance/claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $53,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Waiver
Claiming, Starter Or State Bred/State Sired Or State Certified Race or Which Have Never Won Three Races or Claiming Price $40,000-$32,000. Weight, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race
Since December 14 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $40,000, if for $32,000, allowed 4 lbs. (Races Where Entered For $30,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Winkiwinki (L)
B.m.6 Competitive Edge - Wink At the Boys by Graeme Hall, FL
BLACK, black "M" on light blue diamond, light blue sleeves, black cap

72 $40,000 Own: Morici Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Diane D. Morici (11-2-2-3)

XAVIER PEREZ (31-4-4-5) 123

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 9 2 0 2 $58,125 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $7,820
Life: 14 5 0 2 $144,325 Distance: 8 1 0 1 $32,000

Track: 7 2 0 2 $59,200
28Dec24 Lrl5 sys 5K»» :22»º :46¾¿ 1:06¼½ 3gk Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-N 115-77 1 4 1¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 3¶¡ Perez X 123 bfL 3.40 1129 Cuz Ur Pretty123£ Mattitude123£ Winkiwinki123£ rail, dueled, willing 6
06Dec24 Lrl4 ft 6f¼^ :22¹½ :46¹» 1:13¸¿ 3gk Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-N 115-73 5 2 2«¬ 2¡ 3º 3£ Perez X 123 bL 3.80 1136 Susan's Mule122¡ Peak of Chic123¨μ Winkiwinki123¶£ 3wd outs,wandered,game 5
16Oct24 Del7 fts 5K¼º :21¿¾ :46¾¾ 1:07^¹ 3gk SOC 30000 - N 102-54 2 6 2«¬ 2¡ 4¸ 6½£ Robles E O 118» bL 6.50 Hot Fudge Warrior121¸£ You're the One121«¬ Coolcalm Collected118¨© pressed pace, tired 7
22Aug24 Del4 ft 6f¸^ :23¸» :47¹¾ 1:12¾¹ 3gk SOC 20000 - N 98-87 3 3 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1£ Robles E O 118» bL 3.40 Winkiwinki118£ Take Charge Chloe123¹£ Sea Art118¶ set pace, drew clear 5
Workout(s): 5 Feb 25 Lrl 4F ft :48.3b 5/37 a25 Jan 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.4b 1/55 a16 Jan 25 Lrl 4F ft :48.4b 1/19 a17 Nov 24 Lrl 4F ft :47.1b 1/52

2
8-1 White

Peak of Chic (L)
B.m.7 Competitive Edge - Piccolo Flats by A. P. Warrior, NY
WHITE, light blue circled "H", white and light blue halved sleeves, light blue cap

74 Own: Hardesty Stables
Trn: Michael M. Moore (2-1-0-1)

ANDY HERNANDEZ (1-0-0-1) 123

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 1 2 0 $20,195
2024: 3 0 1 0 $13,030 Off (Dirt): 7 1 1 0 $44,850
Life: 36 13 8 2 $327,152 Distance: 17 8 3 1 $186,417

Track: 3 0 2 0 $17,390
28Dec24 Lrl5 sys 5K»» :22»º :46¾¿ 1:06¼½ 3gk Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-N 88-73 6 6 5º 5º¢ 5¸¡ 5¹ Rodriguez J 123 bL *2.00 1275 Cuz Ur Pretty123£ Mattitude123£ Winkiwinki123£ 4-6wd, weakened 6
06Dec24 Lrl4 ft 6f¼^ :22¹½ :46¹» 1:13¸¿ 3gk Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-N 99-74 2 4 3¸¡ 3¸ 2¸ 2¡ Hernandez A 123 bL 8.30 1252 Susan's Mule122¡ Peak of Chic123¨μ Winkiwinki123¶£ mve 1/4,angl,game btw 5
11Jan24 Aqu7 ft 6f»¸ :22¼¹ :46¸» 1:11¿½ 4gk Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 113-70 3 5 1¡ 2«¬ 4º¡ 7¶º£ Hernandez A 123 bL 17.80 Starship Defiant123»¢ Royal Poppy120¨© Taming the Tigress118º bmp brk,2p turn,tired 8
08Dec23 Aqu8 ft 6K»» :22½¼ :46^½ 1:17¹» 3gklAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 74-86 4 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¹ 1¸¢ Hernandez A 122 bL 3.10 Peak of Chic122¸¢ Missing Fortune124¶ Tempermental124¹¡wbmpd st,asked,kick clr 5
Workout(s): 4 Feb 25 Prx 4F ft :47.4b 2/39 17 Jan 25 Prx 4F ft :49.1b 7/32 a25 Nov 24 Prx 5F ft :59.3b 1/7 a16 Nov 24 Prx 4F ft :47.2b 1/54

3
12-1 Blue

I'm a Cutie Pie (L)
B.f.4 Mendelssohn - Adorable by Smart Strike, ON
YELLOW & ORANGE HALVES, orange & yellow sun, orange sleeve, yellow sleeve, orange cap

75 Own: Rising Sun Racing Stables, Inc.
Trn: Annette M. Eubanks (6-0-0-1)

CARLOS E. LOPEZ (25-2-2-2) 123

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $3,300
2024: 12 2 4 3 $96,470 Off (Dirt): 3 0 2 1 $17,550
Life: 19 4 4 5 $165,515 Distance: 6 1 1 1 $51,275

Track: 13 3 4 4 $132,990
15Dec24 Lrl1 ft 7f¼^ :23¸¿ :47»½ 1:26¶¾ 3gk Clm 30000 (30-24)cnd 86-92 6 1 4¹ 1¶ 1¸ 1» Lopez C E 125 bfL *1.00 1043 I'm a Cutie Pie125» Conquest Dancer122¸¡ Love to Eat125º split foes 3/8,driving 7
29Nov24 Lrl2 mys 1m¸^ :47¹¾ 1:13¶^ 1:39¶½ 3gk Clm 20000 (20-16)cnd 91-89 5 2¸ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¡ 2¶£ Lopez C E 124 bfL *1.40 1043 Peppermint Class123¶£ I'm a Cutie Pie124¶£ Sadie the Goat115¹¢ brk in,bmp,3w,drft,gme 9
10Nov24 Lrl3 fm p½^ 1B¹^ :48¶» 1:12»¾ 1:42½¼ 3gk Clm 30000 (30-24)cnd 84-84 1 2¸ 3º 3¸¡ 2º 3¸£ Lopez C E 121 bfL 19.10 1033 Bunny Hop118¸¡ Sky Victory121¨μ I'm a Cutie Pie121¨μ flattened out 12
17Oct24 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :22¿» :46»º 1:11»^ 3gk Clm 30000 (30-24)cnd 55-57 7 1 3¸¡ 6¼ 6¶^ 3¿¡ Vargas, Jr. J A 123 bfL 4.20 1046 Susan's Mule120¹¡ Feelin So Lucky120¼ I'm a Cutie Pie123£ btw,drp bck,5w rebid 8
Workout(s): 25 Jan 25 Lrl 4F ft :52b 21/55 18 Jan 25 Lrl 4F ft :51.4b 59/80

4
6-1 Yellow

Mattitude E (L)
B.m.7 Great Notion - Girls Got Rhythum by Zensational, MD
RED, black & white skunk, red bars on black sleeves, red cap

80 $40,000 Own: Pepe Stable & J L M Jacona Stable
Trn: Jose J. Magana (7-0-1-3)

WESTON HAMILTON (37-5-9-7) 123

2025: 1 0 0 0 $2,000 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $12,180
2024: 16 4 2 4 $141,975 Off (Dirt): 9 2 4 1 $103,928
Life: 34 8 6 5 $335,305 Distance: 18 5 3 4 $177,395

Track: 27 8 4 4 $297,025
10Jan25 Aqu3 ft 6f»¹ :22¿¾ :46º^ 1:11^º 4gk SOC 20000 - N 57-80 4 7 6¹ 5¹ 4º¡ 5¼¡ Rivera, Jr. L R 121 L 20.60 Shesalittle Edgy123º Killy Start121¶¡ My Girl Jal116¨© 2p-inside trn,no rally 7
28Dec24 Lrl5 sys 5K»» :22»º :46¾¿ 1:06¼½ 3gk Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x 98-79 2 3 3¸¡ 3¸ 4¶ 2£ Torrealba J 123 L 2.00 1017 Cuz Ur Pretty123£ Mattitude123£ Winkiwinki123£ rallied inside winner 6
15Dec24 Lrl4 ft 6f¼^ :23¶¾ :46¿¸ 1:12^¸ 3gk SOC 20000/30000 63-79 1 4 3¸¡ 4º 4»¡ 3º Torrealba J 123 L 3.00 1046 Royal Whisper123£ Brzina123¹¢ Mattitude123¶£ wstdy 1/2,angl 4w,wllng 7
29Nov24 Lrl4 mys 6K¾^ :22¸¹ :45¹^ 1:18»¹ 3gk Stk - WllaOTMveB - 100k 91-68 5 2 4¸£ 5º 5¾ 5¶¸£ Cruz A 120 22.50 1065 Ms. Bucchero120¶ Bourbon Bon Bay120º Malibu Beauty124»¢ 3-5wd, gave way 5

5
12-1 Green

Bay Street E (L)
B.m.5 Mosler - Zister by City Zip, MD
BLUE, grey "Cross of Lorraine," grey sleeves, blue cap

81 Own: Greycross Stable LLC
Trn: Katharine M. Voss (8-0-0-1)

JEVIAN TOLEDO (49-4-5-12) 123

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 1 0 $44,520
2024: 6 2 1 1 $81,150 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $33,810
Life: 10 3 2 2 $130,470 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 10 3 2 2 $130,470
14Jul24 Lrl5 fm p¾½ 6f¶^ :22¿º :45¿» 1:09¶» 3gkjStk - JameelaB - 75k 64-73 3 8 6¼¡ 5º¡ 7¼¡ 9½¢ Toledo J 122 31.60 Alla Breve122«¬ Hollywood Walk120¨μ Bosserati120¶ rail, weakened 10
16Jun24 Lrl5 ft 7f¼^ :23¶^ :46¼¸ 1:25¶½ 3gkjAlw 48300nw1/b/x 91-88 6 1 3¶ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¸¢ Rodriguez J 126 L *.70 1075 Bay Street126¸¢ Dazzy123¨μ Thencomemorning123¼ 3wd bid, driving 7
13Apr24 Lrl6 ft 1m¸^ :46¾¶ 1:12^¿ 1:39¹¹ 3gkjAlw 48900nw1/b/x 105-83 4 2¶ 2¶ 3¸¡ 3» 5» Toledo J 126 L *1.00 1088 Angelofcanterbury123¨μ Golden Charm123¶¢ Brooklyn Girl118¶¡ wstumbl st,outs foe,wkn 9
16Mar24 Lrl8 ft 7f¼^ :23¶¹ :46^º 1:25½¼ 4gkjStk - ConniverB - 75k 105-86 2 4 2¡ 2¸¡ 2¹¡ 3¹¢ Toledo J 122 6.70 1083 Too Many Kisses120¶¢ Royal Whisper122¸ Bay Street122¨© angl 1/2,chase 3w,even 8
Workout(s): 10 Feb 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:03.3b 6/9 3 Feb 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:01.3h 1/2 a29 Jan 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:04b 1/5

6
3-1 Black

My Flicker E (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Great Notion - Explosive Prospect by Fortunate Prospect, MD
WHITE, orange "E" & elkhead on lime green ball, lime green sleeves, white cap

85 $40,000 Own: The Elkstone Group LLC
Trn: Brittany T. Russell (26-9-5-1)

SHELDON RUSSELL (23-8-5-2) 123

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,050
2024: 6 2 2 1 $117,180 Off (Dirt): 4 2 1 1 $63,600
Life: 27 10 9 2 $379,438 Distance: 11 5 4 0 $193,640

Track: 15 6 2 2 $229,970
25May24 Pim9 ft 6f :23¸^ :46»½ 1:12¸¾ 3gk Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd 59-91 1 3 5¼¢ 4º 2¶¡ 2¨μ Russell S 126 bL 3.10 Anonymously118¨μ My Flicker126½ Self Isolation123¡ swung 4wd upper,bid 5
12May24 Baq3 mys 6K»¹ :22^¼ :44¾¹ 1:17¸» 3gk Aoc 62500nw2$/x 82-83 6 2 4¹ 4¹ 3¸¡ 2¶¡ Franco M 125 bL 9.70 Everyoneloveslinda123¶¡ My Flicker125¶ I'm Buzzy121¶¢ chased 3-4w, mild kick 6
07Apr24 Lrl8 ft 5K»» :23¸^ :47^¿ 1:05^^ 3gk Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd 49-80 3 1 4¸ 3¶ 1¡ 1«¬ Russell S 123 bL 3.60 1088 My Flicker123«¬ Everyoneloveslinda123¨μ Anonymously123º 4wd,duel frm 1/8,drvg 6
16Mar24 Lrl8 ft 7f¼^ :23¶¹ :46^º 1:25½¼ 4gkjStk - ConniverB - 75k 70-81 1 8 7»£ 5¼¡ 4¼ 5¼ Russell S 122 b 5.60 1098 Too Many Kisses120¶¢ Royal Whisper122¸ Bay Street122¨© inside mv 3/16,faded 8
Workout(s): 5 Feb 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 18/37 26 Jan 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:03.1b 2/20 19 Jan 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.1b 16/58 12 Jan 25 Lrl 3F ft :37.1b 3/29

7
12-1Orange

Conquest Dancer (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Frosted - Conquest City Girl by City Zip, KY
PINK, pale pink stars, gray collar, gray & pink diamond quartered sleeves, pale pink cap

72 Own: Buffalo Gill's LLC
Trn: Charles A. Frock (8-2-0-2)

J.G. TORREALBA (60-7-14-6) 123

2025: 1 1 0 0 $18,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 10 2 2 3 $67,016 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $20,050
Life: 11 3 2 3 $85,016 Distance: 7 2 0 3 $53,206

Track: 5 1 1 1 $30,240
31Jan25 Lrl2 gds 6f¼^ :23ºº :48¸½ 1:15½¹ 4gk Clm 25000 (25-20)nw3/L 73-63 3 3 3¹ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¡ Lyapustina T 126 fL 2.90 Conquest Dancer126¡ Lika Rolling Stone126¶ Lottie Deno126¸ whit gte,off duel,3deep 6
29Dec24 Lrl5 mys 1m¸^ :49¼¼ 1:15^¸ 1:40¼¿ 3gk Clm 36000 (45-36)cnd 58-80 8 3¶¡ 3¶ 1¶ 3¶ 4º£ Briceno J G 118 fL 4.80 1072 Bailintin118¨© Concrete Faze115¹¡ Graceful Rose123¶¢ 3wd lead, weakened 8
15Dec24 Lrl1 ft 7f¼^ :23¸¿ :47»½ 1:26¶¾ 3gk Clm 30000 (30-24)cnd 79-82 7 4 5º 5¹¢ 3¹¡ 2» Briceno J G 122 fL 5.90 1151 I'm a Cutie Pie125» Conquest Dancer122¸¡ Love to Eat125º 4wd turn, mild rally 7
02Nov24 Lrl2 ft 6f¼^ :23º¶ :46¸½ 1:11¶º 3gk Clm 20000 (20-16)cnd-c 43-76 6 1 2¸ 3¹¡ 3¹ 3º Bocachica A 121 L 2.80 1138 Love to Eat121¸¡ Hot Dance121¶¡ Conquest Dancer121¸ outs foe,grudgingly 6

Claimed by Buffalo Gill's LLC from Farrior, Anthony, Splurgin Racing and Ultra Championship Racing LLC for $20,000, Farrior Anthony - Trainer
Workout(s): 19 Jan 25 Lrl 3F ft :39.4b 10/12 27 Nov 24 Lrl 4F ft :49b 11/62

8
9-2 Pink

Cuz Ur Pretty (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Sharp Azteca - Without the Risk by Majestic Warrior, KY
GREEN, WHITE, & RED THIRDS, white sleeves, red cap

81 $40,000 Own: Marcello Rosa
Trn: Rodolfo Sanchez-Salomon (30-2-6-5)

JULIO A. HERNANDEZ (13-2-2-1) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 1 2 3 $50,350 Off (Dirt): 3 2 1 0 $53,060
Life: 12 5 2 4 $114,670 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $18,895

Track: 1 1 0 0 $31,800
28Dec24 Lrl5 sys 5K»» :22»º :46¾¿ 1:06¼½ 3gk Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x 98-81 5 1 4¸¡ 4¸¢ 2¡ 1£ Hernandez J A 123 L 4.90 1074 Cuz Ur Pretty123£ Mattitude123£ Winkiwinki123£ 4wd upper,led late 6
09Oct24 FL4 ft 5K»¼ :21¿¼ :45º¾ 1:04¾¸ 3gk Aoc 20000cnd-N 93-81 4 1 5¸¡ 4º 4» 3º£ Worrie A S 121 L 4.40 Sweet Brown Sugar118¸¡ Darn That Song124¸¢ Cuz Ur Pretty121¨μ 3p5/16up for share 6
17Sep24 FL3 ft 6f¹^ :22¾¼ :46½^ 1:11¼º 3gk Aoc 20000cnd-N 73-83 6 1 3¸¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 3»¢ Worrie A S 121 L 2.80 True Empress124º£ Gone and Forgotten121¡ Cuz Ur Pretty121º 4w3/8,3acrs5/16 6
22Jul24 FL3 ft 5K»¼ :22½¿ :46¼¼ 1:05½» 3gk Aoc 20000cnd-N 68-81 5 1 2¶ 2¡ 1¶ 2¡ Worrie A S 121 L *.85 True Empress121¡ Cuz Ur Pretty121¶¡ Tivoli Gardens121¨μ 3p5/16,caught1/16 5
Workout(s): a7 Feb 25 Lrl 4F sy :49.4b 1/5 a27 Jan 25 Bel tr 3F ft :36.1b 1/5 19 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 17/121 21 Dec 24 Bel tr 3F gd :35.3b 2/13

9
7-2 Aqua

Golden Rocket (L)
Ch.m.6 Alpha - Taty's Gold by Touch Gold, NY
BLUE, green street sign emblem, blue sleeves, blue cap

76 Own: Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Kernan, Jr., Morri
Trn: Jamie Ness (33-9-5-2)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (57-16-10-5) 123

2025: 1 0 0 0 $630 Turf: 17 4 4 3 $257,922
2024: 8 2 0 1 $146,902 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $81,080
Life: 29 6 5 5 $419,892 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $49,250

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Jan25 Aqu7 ft 1mº» :48^¸ 1:13^¹ 1:38½¿ 4gk Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 73-56 9 3¶ 3¶ 8¶¸ 8¶¿ 8¸»¡ Silvera R 123 L 17.70 Weigh the Risks123¶£ Courbe121¹¢ Midtown Lights123¶¡ chased 4-2w, tired 9
27Dec24 Aqu8 ft 1mº» :46¶» 1:09¿¾ 1:35^¸ 3gklStk - BayRidgeB - 100k 69-82 4 8¹¢ 6¸¡ 5» 6¿ 4¶¶¢ Civaci S 123 13.30 Stonewall Star123¸¢ Sterling Silver126º¢ Midtown Lights121º£ chased 2p, improved 9
23Nov24 Aqu7 mys 7fº» :23¸¼ :46½½ 1:25¶¹ 3gkjStk - NYStlnSrsB - 125k 83-87 1 4 3¡ 3¶ 1¶ 1¹¡ Franco M 120 8.30 Golden Rocket120¹¡ Sunday Girl122¸ Lisa's Vision120¡ 2-3w upper, edged away 6
27Oct24 Baq6 ft 6Kº^ :22º½ :45½º 1:17¶¹ 3gklStk - IroquoisB - 150k 61-85 5 6 7» 7¸£ 3¶¡ 4¸¡ Prat F 122 17.50 Cara's Time119«¬ Captainsdaughter122¸¢ Leeloo122¨© 4-5p turn,gain,outkckd 7
Workout(s): a8 Feb 25 Prx 4F ft :49.0b 1/33 13 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52b 65/71 20 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.1b 25/170 15 Dec 24 Bel tr 3F ft :41.4b 38/38
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 6-9-8-1 LRL-02/14/2025-6

LAUREL PARK - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 7-8) / 10 cent SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (Races 7-8-9)

7 Laurel Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $41,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $45,000, if for $36,000, allowed 4 lbs. MD-Bred and/or MD-Sired
horses may waive claiming price in this race. Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Enduring Gold E (L1)
B.c.3 Bolt d'Oro - Timeless Treasure by Drosselmeyer, MD
BLUE, gold collar, gold "RDM" & "T", gold chevrons on sleeves, gold cap

0.00 Waived Own: R. D. M. Racing Stable
Trn: Michael J. Trombetta (13-3-2-2)

J.G. TORREALBA (60-7-14-6) 124

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): a5 Feb 25 Fai 4F ft :49b 1/4 28 Jan 25 Fai o 4F ft :49.4b 2/3 a10 Jan 25 Faio 5F ft 1:02bg 1/4 31 Dec 24 Fai 4F ft :49.2bg 12/32

2
7-2 White

Just for Giggles E (L1)
Ch.g.3 Sky Mesa - Gottagottagiggle by Not For Love, MD
BLUE, pink collar & belt, pink cuffs on sleeves, pink cap

56 Waived Own: D. David Moose
Trn: T. Bernard Houghton (0-0-0-0)

JOMAR TORRES (5-1-0-0) 124

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 0 $3,280 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $3,280 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $3,280
22Dec24 Lrl2 ft 1m¸^ :48¶º 1:15¾¶ 1:43¹^ 2 Mcl 45000 (45-36)-w 76-54 1 4¸ 4¹ 4¶£ 3¸ 4¶¡ Torres J 122 bf 6.20 Daddy Yankee122¡ Percy118¶ Edelweiss118¨© aim ins,angl,outkick 7
01Dec24 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :22¼¶ :45¿¿ 1:11»½ 2 Mcl 45000 (45-36)-w 7-57 9 9 9¶¶ 8¾¢ 5½£ 5½¢ Torres J 122 bf 41.10 Nola Boss122¹¢ Creed's Vision122¶ Bernie the Star122£ 2p turn,6p uppr,mve up 12
Workout(s): 4 Feb 25 Pen 4F ft :50.4b 22/31 25 Jan 25 Pen 4F ft :53.3b 41/42 17 Jan 25 Pen 4F ft :50.0b 8/26 27 Nov 24 Pen 4F ft :50.0b 28/40

3
5-1 Blue

Kitty's Son E (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Cupid - Free Kitty by Tale of the Cat, MD
SILVER, silver "B" on green ball, silver cap

59 Waived Own: Barak Farm
Trn: Jose Corrales (30-5-6-2)

DENIS V. ARAUJO (15-1-2-1) 124

2025: 1 0 1 0 $10,810 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $7,755
2024: 10 0 1 4 $36,370 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $12,310
Life: 11 0 2 4 $47,180 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 9 0 2 4 $44,840
01Feb25 Lrl9 mys 1m¸^ :47¾¿ 1:15º¼ 1:42¼½ 3 Msw 48710 74-56 1 7¶¶ 7¾¡ 4º 4»¡ 2¶¶¡ Araujo D V 124 bL 7.60 Derz Smart124¶¶¡ Kitty's Son124¡ Percy124¸ 5wd 1/4, rallied 7
01Dec24 Lrl4 ft 1B¶¶^ :48¹» 1:13½¸ 1:47¶¼ 2 Mcl 45000 (45-36)-w 74-58 4 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¸¡ 3¾ Araujo D V 122 b 2.90 1032 Roll On Jesse122¼¡ Grey Biggsy122¶¡ Kitty's Son122º duel outside foe,wknd 8
09Nov24 Lrl4 fm p½^ 1Bº^ :46¾¹ 1:11¹½ 1:43»¸ 2 Msw 50915 91-68 4 5»¡ 5»¡ 5º 1¡ 3¨μ Araujo D V 122 b 6.40 1024 Arctic Outbreak122«¬ Grey Biggsy122¨μ Kitty's Son122º¡ 4wd,led 1/8,drft,game 12
26Oct24 Lrl2 ft 1B¶¶^ :48^º 1:12½¿ 1:45¼¸ 2 Msw 48005 71-70 6 6»¡ 4¹ 3º 3¾ 3¶^£ Araujo D V 122 b 12.70 1015 Bestfriend Rocket122¾£ King's Road122¸ Kitty's Son122º¡ 5wd 7/8,3wd 3/8,even 7
28Sep24 Lrl9 gd u 1m¸^ :47¼¾ 1:13½¶ 1:38¾½ 2 Stk - LRLFutrtyB - 150k 79-58 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 6½¡ 6¶¼¢ Araujo D V 117 b 37.80 1015 Pascaline122¸ Studlydoright122«¬ Just a Fair Shake122¨μ prompted, weakened 9
14Sep24 Lrl2 fm p¾½ 1Bº^ :47¶¹ 1:12¿¸ 1:43¹º 2 Msw 48200 86-66 10 4»¡ 3»¡ 2«¬ 4¹¡ 4¹¡ Rodriguez D L 115½ b 34.90 1020 Lordly122£ Paraclete122¸ Dats Mr. Tap122£ 3deep,drift in,bmp 1/8 10
24Aug24 Tim2 ft 4f¹^ :23¶¶ :46º¹ 2 Mcl 30000 (25-20) 25-46 6 1 3¹¡ -- 4¹¡ 4¹¢ Araujo D V 120 b 6.20 Little Bit Risky120¸¢ War Salute120«¬ Fear Nothing120¶ circled 3wd, evenly 6
17Aug24 Lrl8 ft 1m¸^ :48½¹ 1:13¾¶ 1:39¶º 2 Msw 47000 40-44 4 3¹¡ 3¹¡ 3º¡ 3¶¸ 4¶¾¡ Araujo D V 120 b 2.30 1024 Just a Fair Shake120¸¡ Lou's Birthday120¶¹£ Union Thunder120¸¢ 3wd,hard ask 3/8,wknd 4
30Jun24 Lrl3 ft 5f»^ :22½½ :47¾½ 1:00¼½ 2 Mcl 45000 (45-36)-w 38-55 2 5 7¿¢ 7¾¡ 7½ 3º¡ Araujo D V 120 b 5.70 Do It for Michael120¸¡ Nola Boss120¸ Kitty's Son120¸¡wsteadied brek,7w 3/16 7
08Jun24 Lrl1 ft 4K»^ :23º¶ :47¸^ :53»½ 2 Mcl 37500 (30-24) 64-60 2 2 2¡ -- 2¡ 2¡ Araujo D V 120 b 3.30 999 Ace It120¡ Kitty's Son120¸¡ Freedom Stance120»¡ prompted, game 5
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.2b 50/62 25 Jan 25 Lrl 4F ft :53.1bg 46/55 18 Jan 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.2b 22/80

4
8-1 Yellow

Veneto (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Unified - Bambola Di Pezza by Empire Maker, KY
BLUE & RED HALVES, red & blue stars on silver belt, red & blue stars on silver sleeves, silver cap

52 $36,000 Own: Corrales Racing, LLC & George A. Resta
Trn: Jose Corrales (30-5-6-2)

JADIEL ZAMBRANA (26-3-0-4) 115»

2025: 2 0 1 0 $8,950 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 0 1 $4,420 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,350
Life: 5 0 1 1 $13,370 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 0 1 1 $13,370
01Feb25 Lrl9 mys 1m¸^ :47¾¿ 1:15º¼ 1:42¼½ 3 Msw 48710 103-52 4 1«¬ 1¡ 2¡ 2» 4¶º Briceno J G 124 bfL 16.30 Derz Smart124¶¶¡ Kitty's Son124¡ Percy124¸ rail,duel, weakened 7
17Jan25 Lrl6 ft 1m¸^ :47¿º 1:14¹» 1:41¿¾ 3 Mcl 30000 (30-24) 91-62 5 5¶£ 4¸¢ 3½ 2¾ 2¿¡ Briceno J G 124 bL 9.40 Mr. Mendelslew124¿¡ Veneto124£ Amazing Bernie124¨©wlunge st,btw long way 12
22Dec24 Lrl2 ft 1m¸^ :48¶º 1:15¾¶ 1:43¹^ 2 Mcl 45000 (45-36) 86-43 4 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 5º£ 6¾¢ Acosta J D 122 b 10.20 Daddy Yankee122¡ Percy118¶ Edelweiss118¨© trackd 3p outs,faded 7
13Dec24 Lrl2 ft 1B¶¶^ :48¹¿ 1:14¸» 1:48^¼ 2 Mcl 30000 (30-24) 87-58 1 1¶ 1¶ 2¸ 2º¡ 3¶¸ Acosta J D 122 b 16.80 1058 Top Blood122¶¸ Myluckeyvalentine122¨© Veneto122º¡ inside,willing to 1/16 7
01Dec24 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :22¼¶ :45¿¿ 1:11»½ 2 Mcl 45000 (45-36) 58-45 1 7 5¹¡ 7º¢ 7¾¢ 8¶¹ Araujo D V 122 b 68.00 Nola Boss122¹¢ Creed's Vision122¶ Bernie the Star122£wrail,bmpd uppr,wknd 12
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Lrl 4F ft :51.2b 57/62 25 Jan 25 Lrl 4F ft :53.3b 52/55 11 Jan 25 Lrl 4F ft :51.2b 53/75 4 Jan 25 Lrl 4F ft :52.4b 29/33

5
4-1 Green

Ecumenical E (L)
Ch.c.3 Catholic Boy - Celestial Storm (IRE) by Galileo (IRE), MD
BLACK & WHITE BLOCKS, black seam on white sleeves, black cap

57 Waived Own: SAB Stable Inc.
Trn: Hugh I. McMahon (27-6-5-5)

JEAN G. BRICENO (23-4-5-2) 124

2025: 1 0 0 0 $2,050 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2024: 2 0 1 0 $7,373 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $7,073
Life: 3 0 1 0 $9,423 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 1 0 $9,423
25Jan25 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :22¹¿ :45¿» 1:14^¶ 3 Mcl 45000 (45-36)-w 76-61 7 6 5¼¡ 4»¢ 5¿ 4¹¡ Briceno J G 124 bL 11.80 Daring Venture124¸¡ Built by Khozan124¡ Creed's Vision124¡ brush,easd bk,run btw 11
27Oct24 Lrl6 fm p¹» 5K¸^ :23¸^ :46»» 1:04^¼ 2 Msw 53540 97-52 6 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 5º¡ 8¶^¢ Carrasco V R 122 b *2.30 1138 Sinetic122» Stewball122¡ Shane Falco122¶£ outs foe,drift in,brsh 9
28Sep24 Lrl10 gd 6f¼^ :22¼¼ :47^¸ 1:12¿» 2 Mcl 45000 (45-36)-w 81-57 4 2 3¡ 1¡ 2¶¡ 2¶£ Lyapustina T 122 16.20 1134 Lil Sebastian122¶£nEcumenical122¡nGeneral Maximus122¡ used 3w,game between 7
Workout(s): 11 Jan 25 Lrl 1M ft 1:48b 2/3 4 Jan 25 Lrl 1M ft 1:49b 1/1 a27 Dec 24 Lrl 5F ft 1:00h 1/9

6
12-1 Black

Fly Pelican (L)
Ch.g.3 Gormley - Carmaletta by Chief Seattle, KY
GREEN, white English "A" on red diamond, red diamonds on sleeves, green cap

60 $45,000 Own: Anthony Aguirre
Trn: Owner (3-0-0-1)

JOSE R. BETANCOURT (4-1-1-0) 124

2025: 1 0 0 1 $3,300 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $3,300 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $3,300
18Jan25 Lrl3 ft 5K»» :23¶º :47½¶ 1:07¶º 3 Mcl 30000 (30-24) 71-60 6 3 6¸£ 5º¡ 4» 3» Boyce F 124 bL 8.90 Buzz Adams124¸ Night Preacher124¹ Fly Pelican124¶¡ 3-path turn,mild move 7
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Lrl 4F ft :52b 61/62 12 Jan 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:04b 5/16 3 Jan 25 Lrl 4F ft :49bg 12/47 27 Dec 24 Lrl 3F ft :38b 5/10

7
2-1 Orange

Chesapeake Dream E (L1)
B.g.3 Hard Spun - Cairo Cutie by Cairo Prince, MD
LIGHT BLUE & WHITE DIAMONDS, light blue "PARKINSON GOODRICH", light blue & white quartered sleeves, light blue cap

0.00 Waived Own: Parkinson and Goodrich, LLC
Trn: Brittany T. Russell (26-9-5-1)

SHELDON RUSSELL (23-8-5-2) 124

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 5 Feb 25 Lrl 4F ft :48.3hg 5/37 26 Jan 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.1b 35/91 19 Jan 25 Lrl 4F ft :48.4hg 10/58 a11 Jan 25 Lrl 4F ft :48h 1/75

8
15-1 Pink

Falcon Blue E
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Barbados - Flirtation Walk by Outflanker, MD
YELLOW, brown belt, brown sleeves, yellow cap

0.00 Waived Own: Richard F. Blue, Jr.
Trn: Timothy L. Keefe (11-2-2-2)

FOREST BOYCE (17-7-1-3) 124

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Lrl 4F ft :49b 6/62 2 Feb 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.3b 42/70 26 Jan 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:03.2bg 3/20 17 Jan 25 Lrl 4F ft :51.2bg 29/44
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 7-2-5-3 LRL-02/14/2025-7
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EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 8-9) / 10 cent SUPERFECTA

8 Laurel Park
Opt Allowance/claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $49,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Three Year Olds Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Waiver Claiming, Starter, MD Sired Races
Or MD Bred Races or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $62,500-50,000. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 14 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price
$62,500, if for $50,000, allowed 4 lbs. (Races Where Entered For $45,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Change My World E (L)
B.c.3 World of Trouble - Wood Not by Kissin Kris, MD
WHITE, red circled "G", white cap

69 Own: Mary Eppler Racing Stable, Inc. & Triple Tree Stable
Trn: Mary E. Eppler (3-1-0-0)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (57-16-10-5) 124

2025: 1 1 0 0 $32,430 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 1 $6,815 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 1 $39,245 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $39,245

Track: 3 1 0 1 $39,245
02Feb25 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :22¼¶ :46^¾ 1:12^» 3 Msw 53540 59-81 7 1 5»¡ 3¹ 2¶ 1¹¡ Rodriguez J 124 bL 8.90 Change My World124¹¡ Summerinthecountry124¸¡ Alias124¨μ 2w,shift 4w,drove clr 9
15Dec24 Lrl5 ft 6f¼^ :23½^ :47½» 1:12¸¸ 2 Msw 47000 36-65 6 2 5¹¡ 4¹ 4½ 5¿ Robles E O 118» 4.10 1190 Pay Billy122£ Alias122¼£ Smuggler's Gold122«¬ 4wd, gave way 6
16Nov24 Lrl7 ft 6f¼^ :22¼º :46ºº 1:11º¹ 2 Msw 48305 59-60 1 7 3¸ 4¸ 5¸ 3¹ Ruiz J 122 30.70 1155 Yara's Quest122¶ On the Level122¸ Change My World122¶wbumped around 3/16 8
Workout(s): 26 Jan 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:04.2bg 14/20 12 Jan 25 Lrl 4F ft :51b 33/84 8 Dec 24 Lrl 4F ft :50b 22/50

2
7-5 White

Saxton (L1)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Mosler - Winning Thread by Lookin At Lucky, VA
RED, white circled "CL", white band on sleeves, red cap

80 $62,500 Own: Nick Sanna Stables LLC & Lynch Racing LLC
Trn: Cathal A. Lynch (14-2-2-1)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (28-5-3-4) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $45,000
2024: 5 2 1 1 $110,400 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $6,000
Life: 5 2 1 1 $110,400 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $10,000

Track: 4 1 1 1 $65,400
28Dec24 Lrl8 sys 7f¼^ :23¸¸ :47¶¾ 1:25¸¸ 2 Stk - HeftB - 100k 114-74 3 2 2¡ 2¶ 4» 4¶^£ Rodriguez J 122 bf 5.80 1153 One Man Team122º¢ Sacred Thunder122¨μ Barbadian Runner122¼¢ 2-3w outs winnr,wknd 7
07Dec24 Lrl8 ft 7f¼^ :23¶º :47¶¼ 1:25¸¾ 2 jStk - MdJvnlB - 100k 90-87 7 1 5¸ 3¶¡ 2¹ 2¹£ Rodriguez J 122 bf 10.40 1140 Tony Eclipse122¹£ Saxton122¨μ Barbadian Runner122¨© 3wd turn,chased 7
09Nov24 Lrl5 ft 6f¼^ :23¸¸ :46^¿ 1:10º» 2 Stk - JFLwisIIIB - 100k 56-83 5 2 2¶ 2«¬ 3¶ 3» Rodriguez J 122 bf 3.20 1143 Sacred Thunder122¶ Re Markably122º Saxton122£ 2wd bid 1/4,weakened 5
04Oct24 Lrl6 ft u 5K»» :22º¿ :45¾^ 1:05^^ 2 Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x-N 89-77 2 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ Rodriguez J 122 bf 2.80 1145 Saxton122¶¡ Fire Pit119¸¢ Little Bit Risky115¸ vied ins,bid,edged clr 8
04Sep24 Cnl6 fm o¿^ 5K¹^ :22¾^ :45¼½ 1:03½º 2 lMsw 75000 41-72 2 4 4¹¡ 4¶£ 2¡ 1º¡ Sanchez M J 122 bf 4.20 Saxton122º¡ Nola Boss122¶¢ Potcake122¡ rally str, going away 10
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Fai 4F my :51b 7/10 31 Jan 25 Fai 4F ft :49.4b 5/17 25 Jan 25 Fai o 4F ft :49.4b 11/34 20 Dec 24 Fai 4F ft :49.3b 4/38

3
9-2 Blue

Shootersgottashoot¡ (L1)
B.c.3 Honor A. P. - Beersheeba by Limehouse, KY
WHITE, orange "RR" below green shamrock, green bars on sleeves, orange cap

70 Own: Robert Reidy
Trn: Mario Serey, Jr. (10-1-0-3)

JAIME LUGO, JR. (10-1-0-3) 121

2025: 1 0 0 1 $4,900 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 1 1 1 $64,900 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,000
Life: 6 1 1 2 $69,800 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $24,900

Track: 3 0 0 2 $10,800
24Jan25 Lrl7 ft 5K»» :23¶¹ :47¼¸ 1:06¸¿ 3 Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x-N 70-69 6 6 4» 4¹¡ 3»¡ 3½£ Lugo, Jr. J 121 b 4.50 Chipotle124¡ Slam Notion124½¢ Shootersgottashoot121º¡ 3wd turn, no rally 6
28Dec24 Lrl8 sys 7f¼^ :23¸¸ :47¶¾ 1:25¸¸ 2 Stk - HeftB - 100k 110-69 6 1 3¶ 3¸ 5¶^ 6¶¹¡ Gonzalez J L 122 b 28.00 984 One Man Team122º¢ Sacred Thunder122¨μ Barbadian Runner122¼¢ 3-5wd trip,weakened 7
08Nov24 Lrl8 ft 6f¼^ :22»¹ :45¾^ 1:10º» 2 Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x-N 72-71 7 1 2¶ 2¶¡ 3¸¡ 3» Cruz A 119 3.80 965 Septarian122¶£ Say Me True122¹¢ Shootersgottashoot119¶¢ hard rddn 5/16,trying 7
09Oct24 Del8 ft 1m»¼ :48¹¸ 1:13¶» 1:39¸½ 2 Stk - RockyRunB - 125k 79-73 6 4¶¡ 3¶ 4¸£ 4¼¡ 4¶¸ Mena R E 119 53.50 It's Hammertime122¶¡ Tony Eclipse119¶^¢ Baby Dukes122¨μ stalk 3-4w,weakened 7
07Sep24 Mth8 ft 6fº^ :22»¼ :46¶¿ 1:11¸½ 2 Stk - SmkGlckenB - 104k 71-69 7 2 2¶ 2º¡ 2¼ 2¾¡ Marin S 118 8.20 J J Zo Zo118¾¡ Shootersgottashoot118¶£ Antisocial117½£ chased, dug in 2d 8
28Jul24 Mth2 ft 5fº^ :22¸¿ :46¾º 1:00^» 2 Msw 52500 71-71 1 1 1«¬ 2¡ 2¶¡ 1¨μ Hernandez C J 118 6.90 Shootersgottashoot118¨μ Okverygood117¹ Kissling117¨μ inside duel, re-bid 7
Workout(s): a11 Feb 25 Del 4F ft :49.2bg 1/9 4 Feb 25 Del 3F ft :37.2bg 3/3 18 Jan 25 Del 4F ft :52.1b 17/29 19 Dec 24 Del 4F sy :53bg 7/7

4
15-1 Yellow

War Humor (L1)
B.g.3 Mosler - Holywood Humor by Distorted Humor, VA
NAVY BLUE, yellow hoops, yellow sleeves, yellow cap

65 Own: Eric A. Rizer
Trn: Ollie L. Figgins III (2-0-0-0)

FOREST BOYCE (17-7-1-3) 121

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,470 Turf: 5 1 2 1 $103,100
2024: 7 1 2 1 $105,092 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 2 1 $106,562 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $522

Track: 4 0 2 0 $22,540
24Jan25 Lrl7 ft 5K»» :23¶¹ :47¼¸ 1:06¸¿ 3 Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x-N 67-56 3 2 5»¡ 5»¡ 5¾¡ 5¶¸£ Boyce F 121 b 19.50 Chipotle124¡ Slam Notion124½¢ Shootersgottashoot121º¡wbump start,shuffld 1/2 6
18Dec24 TP7 ft o 6f»^ :22¸» :45¹¹ 1:10»» 2 Aoc 62500nw1/x-N 64-71 5 2 5¹£ 6»¡ 7»£ 9¶^¡ Achard A 122 b 17.16 Coming in Hot113»¡ Floodlites122¹ Shan122¡ through early, gave in 11
08Nov24 Lrl3 fm p¶½ 5K½» :22º¼ :45¹¿ 1:03¶¸ 2 Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x-N 80-78 7 1 2¶¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¶¢ Boyce F 119 b *2.70 1090 Sinetic122¶¢ War Humor119¶¢ Jungle Glow119¨© wbump start, hung 9
20Oct24 Lrl7 fm p¶½ 5K½» :22»º :45¾¾ 1:03¹¼ 2 Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x-N 71-79 8 2 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 2¨© Boyce F 122 b 5.80 Stormy Flight122¨© War Humor122¨© Jungle Glow119º£wbid3-4w,left lead,deny 8
04Oct24 Lrl6 ft u 5K»» :22º¿ :45¾^ 1:05^^ 2 Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x-N 45-63 4 3 5¼¡ 6¼¢ 6½¢ 5¼ Boyce F 122 b 13.00 1081 Saxton122¶¡ Fire Pit119¸¢ Little Bit Risky115¸ wbrshd st,ins,angld out 8
31Aug24 Cnl5 fm hº^ 5K¸^ :22¼¶ :45º¹ 1:03¾¶ 2 jStk - Jamestwn - 125k 69-65 3 2 2¸¡ 2¸ 2¡ 1«¬ Boyce F 120 b 13.20 War Humor120«¬ Sail Theseven Seas118¨μ Virginia Fitz120¼¢ duel str,just held,gam 7
13Aug24 Cnl6 fm o¼^ 5K :22¿¾ :46¿^ 1:06º^ 2 lMsw 75000 68-58 3 2 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 2¸ 3¶¢ Silvera R 119 b 11.80 Bucaro119¡ Nola Boss119£ War Humor119¨μ stalked,bid,outkicked 9
25Jul24 Cnl5 yl o¶^^ 5K»^ :22¹¹ :45º¹ 1:04»¸ 2 lMcl 40000 67-44 8 3 2¶¡ 2¶ 4¹¢ 6¾£ Karamanos H 119 b 5.60 Virginia Fitz119¸¢ Buy Tom a Beer119¸ Buoyant119¡ chased, little left 9
Workout(s): 17 Jan 25 CT 5F ft 1:03.1b 1/2 4 Jan 25 CT 5F ft 1:07.3b 2/2 14 Dec 24 CT 3F ft :36.2b 3/18 7 Dec 24 CT 4F ft :48.3b 5/22

5
8-5 Green

Slam Notion E (L)
B.g.3 Great Notion - Balestra by Grand Slam, MD
NAVY BLUE, yellow hoops, yellow sleeves, yellow cap

70 Own: Eric A. Rizer
Trn: W. Robert Bailes (6-2-2-0)

J.G. TORREALBA (60-7-14-6) 124

2025: 1 0 1 0 $11,270 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 1 0 0 $29,230 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 1 0 $40,500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 1 1 0 $40,500
24Jan25 Lrl7 ft 5K»» :23¶¹ :47¼¸ 1:06¸¿ 3 Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x-N 90-86 4 3 2¸ 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 2¡ Torrealba J 124 bL 2.60 Chipotle124¡ Slam Notion124½¢ Shootersgottashoot121º¡wbump start, gamely, 6
21Dec24 Lrl3 ft 5K»» :21¿¾ :46¾º 1:06¶¾ 2 Mcl 45000 (45-36)-w 115-79 10 6 3¸ 2¶¡ 2¸ 1¸¡ Torrealba J 122 b 4.70 1080 Slam Notion122¸¡ Daring Venture122¶¡ Bernie the Star122¶ 3p trn,drift str,drvng 10
06Oct24 Lrl3 ft u 5K»» :22¼¸ :46¶^ 1:05¹½ 2 Msw 50015 66-45 6 2 2¸¡ 2«¬ 3¹ 6¶^£ Barbosa J 122 b 16.50 1043 Amy's Music122¶ Daring Venture122¸¡ Nola Boss122º£ bid2w,btwn5/16,weakend 9
Workout(s): 10 Feb 25 Lrl 3F ft :38.1b 3/3 19 Jan 25 Lrl 4F ft :50b 23/58 3 Jan 25 Lrl 4F ft :49b 12/47 15 Dec 24 Lrl 5F ft 1:04b 16/20

6
12-1 Black

Mission First (L1)
Ch.g.3 Army Mule - Propero by Yes It's True, PA
WHITE, purple diamonds, white cap

62 $62,500 Own: Joseph Viviani
Trn: Bobbi Anne Hawthorne (0-0-0-0)

SILVESTRE GONZALEZ (2-1-0-0) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 1 1 2 $63,763 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $14,000
Life: 5 1 1 2 $63,763 Distance: 3 0 1 2 $29,263

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Dec24 Pen5 ft 6f¼» :22¶½ :45»º 1:11¹¶ 2 Alw 31000nw1/x 90-69 3 3 1¶ 1¶ 2¡ 3º¡ Gonzalez S 118 *2.00 Hawkstone119º¡ Quilling120«¬ Mission First118¸¢ 2-3p,5w upper,lost 2nd 7
26Nov24 Prx9 mys 6fº^ :22¿^ :47¹½ 1:13¾¹ 2 Aoc 75000nw1/x 68-63 4 1 1«¬ 1¶¡ 2«¬ 2¸£ Gonzalez S 119 9.60 Right Wing Runner119¸£ Mission First119¶¡ Robert's Moon119¸¢ vied, clear, willingly 8
21Oct24 Pid5 ft o 6fº¾ :22º¶ :45»^ 1:09¶¼ 2 lStk - MkMcDmttB - 100k 81-66 5 4 2¡ 2¡ 3º 3¾£ Torres J 120 4.60 The Boy's Warrior122º Ballad of Warrior118º£ Mission First120¶ rated,wknd,held shw 5
06Jul24 Prm6 ft 5Kº^ :22¸¾ :45¶¾ 1:04¶¾ 2 Stk - PrGldJuvB - 100k 69-38 3 4 2¶ 3¸¡ 2½ 5¶»¡ Gonzalez S 120 B *1.10 White Sands115¶¹£ Maverama117¨μ Jet Sweep Joe122¡ forwardly ins,weaknd 6
02Jun24 Mth2 ft 4Kº¾ :22¾¸ :46¼» :53¶½ 2 Msw 52500 69-71 3 4 3¡ -- 1¶¡ 1¨μ Gonzalez S 118 4.20 Mission First118¨μ Crazy Frazy117»£ El Mayo118¶ 3w bid, clear, held 7
Workout(s): 5 Feb 25 Prx 4F ft :51.4b 20/33 a14 Jan 25 Prx 5F ft 1:00.4b 1/6 21 Dec 24 Prx 4F sy :50.0b 2/9 20 Nov 24 Prx 4F ft :48.2b 12/41
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred
¡ Denotes Triple Crown Nominee.

a
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LAUREL PARK - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 10 cent SUPERFECTA

9 Laurel Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $22,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $12,500, if for $10,000, allowed 4 lbs. Maryland Bred Claiming
Price $15,000. One Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

White Blue (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Catholic Boy - Vexed by Arch, NY
BLUE, pink sash, blue cap

36 $12,500 Own: Raul DelValle
Trn: Marco P. Salazar (4-0-0-0)

ANDRES CHAVEZ (3-0-1-0) 119»

2025: 2 0 0 0 $586 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $300 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $440
Life: 3 0 0 0 $886 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $300

Track: 2 0 0 0 $740
01Feb25 Lrl1 mys 7f¼^ :23^¿ :46¿½ 1:27¶½ 3 Mcl 20000 (20-16) 39-26 3 7 8¶¹ 8¸^ 7¶¿ 6¹º£ Villalobos I 124 bL 24.50 Lifting124¶»¢ Dad Joke124» Tetched124»£ outrun, 3 wide turn 8
18Jan25 Aqu9 ft 6f»¹ :23¸º :46¾¿ 1:11¼¸ 3 lMcl 25000 48-40 11 8 7¸¢ 8»¡ 9¶º 9¶¿£ Coa K J 120 bL 78.50 Vamonos Vamonos120»£ Monomoy Beach120» Whiskey Frens120¸ chased 4-2w, tired 12
30Nov24 Lrl1 ft 1m¸^ :48º» 1:14¶¿ 1:40^» 2 Mcl 30000 (30-24) 26-41 7 10¶º 10¶¶ 9¿¢ 8¶¼ 7¶¾¡ Berrugate K 122 78.90 1013 Lightning Boss122«¬ Tetched122½¢ Mr. Mendelslew122º no factor, wide turn 10
Workout(s): 5 Jan 25 Lrl 4F ft :52.3b 14/42 22 Dec 24 Lrl 4F ft :51b 49/70

2
12-1 White

Parlay for Destiny (L1)
B.g.3 Honor A. P. - Sweet Destiny by Curlin, KY
WHITE, orange "RR" below green shamrock, green bars on sleeves, orange cap

42 $12,500 Own: Robert Reidy
Trn: Mario Serey, Jr. (10-1-0-3)

JAIME LUGO, JR. (10-1-0-3) 124

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 0 0 0 $2,100 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $2,100 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $600

Track: 3 0 0 0 $900
14Dec24 Lrl1 ft 6f¼^ :23¸¶ :47»¸ 1:12¿¾ 2 Mcl 30000 (30-24) ---37 1 10 10¸¶ 10¸¶ 9¶» 7¶º¢ Gonzalez J L 122 73.00 1048 Artillery Gunnar122º¢ Hot Stott122¶ Bold Diversion122¸¡ rail,by-faders late 10
01Dec24 Lrl4 ft 1B¶¶^ :48¹» 1:13½¸ 1:47¶¼ 2 Mcl 45000 (45-36) 43-38 8 8¶^ 8¿¢ 8¶º 8¶» 8¸¶¢ Mena R E 122 b 10.40 1047 Roll On Jesse122¼¡ Grey Biggsy122¶¡ Kitty's Son122º 5-w 1st,ins 1/4,no bid 8
09Nov24 Lrl10 ft 7f¼^ :23»¿ :47¹½ 1:26¿^ 2 Mcl 45000 (45-36) ---53 11 10 12¸¹ 12¸¶ 12¶^ 7¾ Mena R E 122 b 25.60 1035 Bjorn122¸ Crab Daddy115«¬ Daddy Yankee122¶ far back,angl,belated 12
18Aug24 Mth4 ft u 1m¼º :50¸^ 1:16¶¸ 1:44¶º 2 Msw 47500 23-24 2 5¶£ 5¸¡ 5º 4» 5½ Castillo I 117 b 4.30 Jungle Glow117«¬ Wolf Beach118º£ Stonington117¶¡ stalked btwn, no rally 6
28Jul24 Mth2 ft 5fº^ :22¸¿ :46¾º 1:00^» 2 Msw 52500 41-55 4 4 7¶¶ 7¶¸ 7¶^ 6¼ Castillo I 117 b 40.10 Shootersgottashoot118¨μ Okverygood117¹ Kissling117¨μwsteady st, no factor 7
Workout(s): a11 Feb 25 Del 3F ft :37.3b 1/4 4 Feb 25 Del 4F ft :50.1b 4/17 16 Jan 25 Del 3F ft :41b 3/3

3
12-1 Blue

Johnjackjimjaye E (L)
Ch.g.3 Divining Rod - Parade of Colors by Leading the Parade, MD
ROYAL BLUE, blue 'W' on white diamond, white diamonds on sleeves, white cap

27 $15,000 Own: John E. Williamson III
Trn: John E. Salzman, Jr. (5-1-0-1)

JEVIAN TOLEDO (49-4-5-12) 124

2025: 1 0 0 0 $300 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 0 $600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $900 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $900
26Jan25 Lrl5 ft 6f¼^ :23¸¾ :48^¿ 1:14¹» 3 Mcl 15000 (12.5-10) 16-29 7 9 9¿ 7¼£ 7¿ 7¶¹¡ Toledo J 124 bL 15.80 Sir Chance a Lot124¨© Severn Run124¹ Imperial Spy124¼ slow start, wide turn 9
14Dec24 Lrl1 ft 6f¼^ :23¸¶ :47»¸ 1:12¿¾ 2 Mcl 37500 (30-24) 55-29 10 1 4¸¡ 6¾¢ 7¶^ 9¶¾ Sanchez M J 122 b 30.40 1081 Artillery Gunnar122º¢ Hot Stott122¶ Bold Diversion122¸¡ 4wd 1/4, gave way 10
01Dec24 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :22¼¶ :45¿¿ 1:11»½ 2 Mcl 45000 (45-36)-w ---22 2 6 10¶¸ 12¶¿ 12¸^ 12¸¹ Briceno J G 122 6.80 Nola Boss122¹¢ Creed's Vision122¶ Bernie the Star122£ saved ground, no bid 12
Workout(s): 10 Jan 25 Lrl 4F ft :51b 21/60 27 Dec 24 Lrl 4F ft :52b 48/52

4
8-1 Yellow

Mikes Mo Town (L)
B.c.3 Mo Town - Letshootpool by Freud, NY
WHITE, black circled red & blue emblem, red bars & blue cuffs on sleeves, blue cap

38 $12,500 Own: Michael Scheffres
Trn: Carlos A. Mancilla (24-2-1-4)

ANGEL CRUZ (45-4-9-4) 124

2025: 1 0 0 0 $440 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 0 0 0 $2,705 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $660
Life: 6 0 0 0 $3,145 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,540
26Jan25 Lrl5 ft 6f¼^ :23¸¾ :48^¿ 1:14¹» 3 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 67-29 1 3 3¶¡ 6º¢ 6½ 6¶¹¢ Cruz A 124 bfL 6.20 Sir Chance a Lot124¨© Severn Run124¹ Imperial Spy124¼ rail,chased,weakened 9
20Dec24 Lrl7 mys 5K»» :23º¸ :48¹¾ 1:08¹» 2 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 80-48 6 2 1¸ 1¶ 2¶¡ 5¹¡ Torrealba J 122 bf 6.50 892 Enabler122¨© Brewmaster122¡ Bright Charger122¸ speed, faded 7
27Nov24 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22ºº :46¼½ :53^¾ 2 Msw 26500 40-34 2 7 7¼¢ -- 7¶¶ 8¶»¡ Acosta J D 122 bL 19.50 Bigtonten123¶ Final Offer117¹¡ Rocket Science122¶¢ saved ground 8
30Oct24 CT1 ft 6K»^ :24¶¸ :48^½ 1:22¶¹ 2 Msw 26500 72-49 2 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 4»£ Lopez C E 123 4.70 Bullring Bully122¸¡ Edisto Aiken122¹ Likeagentleman118¨μ awk brk,rail,flattened 6
24Oct24 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :23¶¸ :47¾» 1:13½¹ 2 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 43-36 5 5 6º¡ 5¹¡ 5¼ 6¿¢ Lopez C E 122 32.50 891 Work for Peace115¡ Up in Flames122¸¢ Sir Chance a Lot122¸ ins,angl 1/4,lugged in 12
05Oct24 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :21¿¿ :46¶¾ :52¿¶ 2 Msw 26500 39-43 8 2 5¾ -- 5¶¸ 8¶¶¢ Maldonado C 117» L 49.40 Correlation122¼¡ Blessednotlucky122¶¢ Point Unlimited115¶¢ 5p turn, weakened 9
Workout(s): 12 Jan 25 Lrl 3F ft :38.3b 17/29 31 Dec 24 Lrl 4F ft :50b 23/40 14 Dec 24 Lrl 4F ft :50.1b 38/72

5
9-2 Green

Flatbed Ford E (L)
Ch.g.3 Done Talking - Tap That Cat by Tapizar, MD
RED, blue sash, white chevrons on sleeves, red cap

40 $15,000 Own: Hamilton A. Smith
Trn: Owner (12-0-2-1)

WESTON HAMILTON (37-5-9-7) 124

2025: 1 0 0 0 $440 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 0 1 0 $11,130 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 0 1 0 $11,570 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $5,720

Track: 9 0 1 0 $11,570
24Jan25 Lrl1 ft 1B¶¶^ :49¼¾ 1:17ºº 1:52»½ 3 Mcl 15000 (12.5-10) 71-40 3 6¼ 5» 2¶ 4»¡ 6¶¹£ Torrealba J 124 bL 3.00 Buds Island124¹£ Tuff Luck124¾¢ Align120¡ in close start,4wd 8
21Dec24 Lrl1 ft 1m¸^ :48¹¶ 1:15¶^ 1:42¾» 2 Mcl 10000 (12.5-10) 69-59 1 6º£ 6¹£ 3¸ 3¸¡ 2¶ Torrealba J 118 b 5.60 915 Balance of Power122¶ Flatbed Ford118£ Align118¸¢ stlk ins,shift 4p,game 10
01Dec24 Lrl2 ft 6f¼^ :23¶¼ :47^¼ 1:12¾½ 2 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 22-49 6 7 7»£ 7½¡ 5º 4¹ Burnham M 115½ b 60.30 928 Up in Flames118«¬ Sir Chance a Lot122¨μ Bright Charger122¸£ inside run, moved up 12
15Nov24 Lrl3 ft 7f¼^ :23¸» :47»^ 1:25¿¹ 2 Mcl 15000 (12.5-10) 46-54 1 10 7»£ 7¼¢ 4½ 4¿ Chavez A 117» b 64.50 917 Urban Symphony122½¢ Bright Charger122¡ Balance of Power122¶¢ rail, no threat 10
24Oct24 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :23¶¸ :47¾» 1:13½¹ 2 Mcl 15000 (12.5-10) 32-25 1 12 8¼¢ 7»¡ 7¶^ 7¶º¢ Torrealba J 122 b 36.30 918 Work for Peace115¡ Up in Flames122¸¢ Sir Chance a Lot122¸ step slow,ins,empty 12
10Oct24 Lrl3 ft 1m¸^ :49¸½ 1:15¿¸ 1:42¹¾ 2 Mcl 15000 (12.5-10) 32-17 1 4º 3¸¡ 5¹¡ 4¶¶ 5¶»¡ Torrealba J 122 b 7.70 918 Flashy Dude122«¬ Bright Charger122¾£ Likeagentleman117¸ rail, faltered 6
13Sep24 Lrl5 ft 6f¼^ :23¶¾ :47¼¶ 1:15^¾ 2 Mcl 15000 (12.5-10) 3-21 2 7 5¿¡ 5¶^ 3¾ 4»¡ Torrealba J 122 5.50 915 Bishop Meade122¨© Edelweiss122» Imperial Brut122¡ wjostled start,4w 1/4 7
04Aug24 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :23¿¸ :48½» 1:14¾^ 2 Mcl 24000 (30-24) ---12 2 5 6¶^ 5¶¶ 5¶¶ 5¶»¢ Torrealba J 116 12.90 El Mayo118¿ Fear Nothing117¶ Flashy Dude120¸¡ rail, no factor 7
30Jun24 Lrl5 ft 5f»^ :22¿¼ :46¾¼ :59¾¼ 2 Mcl 36000 (45-36) 20-25 7 3 7¶º 7¶º 6¶¹ 6¶º Robles E O 112½ 30.80 All the Hardways120º Summerinthecountry120¸ Little Bit Risky121¸£ wide trip 7
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.2b 20/62 12 Jan 25 Lrl 4F ft :51.2b 54/84

6
9-5 Black

Tuff Luck E (L)
Ch.g.3 Madefromlucky - Affezionamente by Flatter, MD
CREAM, hunter green yoke, hunter green band on sleeves, cream cap

45 $15,000 Own: Larry E. Rabold
Trn: Hugh I. McMahon (27-6-5-5)

JEAN G. BRICENO (23-4-5-2) 124

2025: 1 0 1 0 $5,060 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2024: 3 0 0 0 $3,800 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,400
Life: 4 0 1 0 $8,860 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $3,500

Track: 3 0 1 0 $6,460
24Jan25 Lrl1 ft 1B¶¶^ :49¼¾ 1:17ºº 1:52»½ 3 Mcl 15000 (12.5-10) 78-55 7 5º¡ 4¹ 3¶¡ 2º 2¹£ Briceno J G 124 L 3.50 Buds Island124¹£ Tuff Luck124¾¢ Align120¡ 4-3wd turns,chased 8
21Dec24 Lrl1 ft 1m¸^ :48¹¶ 1:15¶^ 1:42¾» 2 Mcl 15000 (12.5-10) 72-54 10 4º¡ 3¹ 5¼¡ 4½¡ 4º Briceno J G 122 10.80 1075 Balance of Power122¶ Flatbed Ford118£ Align118¸¢ wbmp brk,5p uppr,even 10
09Nov24 Lrl4 fm p½^ 1Bº^ :46¾¹ 1:11¹½ 1:43»¸ 2 Msw 50915 45-39 11 11¶» 11¶¿ 11¶½ 11¶º 11¶¿ Briceno J G 122 60.70 1066 Arctic Outbreak122«¬ Grey Biggsy122¨μ Kitty's Son122º¡wsqueezed after start 12
24Jul24 Del5 mysu 1m»¼ :49¹^ 1:16¶^ 1:44¶^ 2 Msw 40000 47-18 6 8¾¡ 6¼ 5¾ 5¾¡ 4¶¿¢ Alvelo J C 118 12.70 Notmyfirstrodeo118¼£ Liam's the Great118¹ Crabcakes N Beer118¿¡ wbumped start, no bid 8
Workout(s): 18 Jan 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:03b 5/20 11 Jan 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:03b 6/25 14 Dec 24 Lrl 1M ft 1:50b 4/5 7 Dec 24 Lrl 5F ft 1:03bg 3/13

7
7-5 Orange

Aikmans Audible (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Audible - Cowgirl Lucky by Stephen Got Even, KY
WHITE, green circled fruit emblem, green sleeves, green cap

59 $12,500 Own: Morris E. Kernan, Jr. & Jagger Inc.
Trn: Jamie Ness (33-9-5-2)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (57-16-10-5) 124

2025: 1 0 0 0 $660 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 1 0 $5,900 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $6,560 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $660

Track: 2 0 0 0 $960
17Jan25 Lrl6 ft 1m¸^ :47¿º 1:14¹» 1:41¿¾ 3 Mcl 24000 (30-24) 72-59 1 4¶¡ 12¾ 10¶¼ 7¶¹ 6¶¶¡ Rodriguez J 120 L 4.30 Mr. Mendelslew124¿¡ Veneto124£ Amazing Bernie124¨© draft bck,swng vry wde 12
21Dec24 Lrl3 ft 5K»» :21¿¾ :46¾º 1:06¶¾ 2 Mcl 36000 (45-36) 14-56 5 3 10¶½ 10¶¹ 10¶¹ 8¿¡ Rodriguez J 118 4.60 1157 Slam Notion122¸¡ Daring Venture122¶¡ Bernie the Star122¶ swung wide,no rally 10
29Nov24 Prx6 ft 6fº^ :22¸¶ :46¹¹ 1:13º» 2 Mcl 30000 (30-20) 59-63 10 1 3º 2» 3¸¡ 2¡ Sanchez M J 122 3.70 Dr. Lou122¡ Aikmans Audible122¶¡ Cojelo Pa Ti118¡ chased 3w, rally btwn 10
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Del 4F ft :50.1b 14/22 20 Nov 24 Prx 4F ft :49.1bg 23/41
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred
Equipment Change: Parlay for Destiny,Tuff Luck will race with Blinkers On

a
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LAUREL PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 1-2-3) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 1-2-3-4-5) / $3 Tropical Turf Pick 3 (Races
1, 7, 9)

1 Gulfstream Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $30,500. (Includes $2,500 from FBIF)(Includes $3,000 from FTHA-FOA) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 118 Lbs Claiming Price $25,000. (If deemed inadvisable to
run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at One Mile and Seventy Yards) Seven And One Half Furlongs (Turf)(Rail at 45 Feet)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1 Red

Heaven's Promise (L1)
B.f.3 Union Rags - Effie Trinket by Freud, KY
Black, White 'RIV,' Black Cap

41 $25,000 Own: Joseph Anthony Purpura
Trn: Blake Kelly (3-0-0-1)

EDGAR PEREZ (140-14-13-22) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Jan25 Pen5 ft 6f¼» :22¼º :46º¼ 1:13¸¶ 3 k Mcl 16000 (16-14) 21-41 3 8 8¿¡ 8¶¸ 9¶º 9¶¶£ Torres J 122 b 22.30 Rose of Sharon122¹ Fifty Nine Fifty122¸ Ms. Laobanniang122¸¡ 2p turn, no factor 9
Workout(s): 26 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :48b 4/48 14 Jan 25 Del 4F ft :52bg 2/6 26 Dec 24 Del 3F ft :38.3bg 4/5 10 Dec 24 Del 4F ft :50.1bg 10/17

2
5-2 White

It's Just a Game (L)
B.f.3 Oscar Performance - Coffee Clique by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Green, Blue Kangaroo, Green Cap

56 $25,000 Own: Erin Lynch
Trn: Brian A. Lynch (61-13-6-9)

JAVIER CASTELLANO (131-13-13-15) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,250 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,300
2024: 2 0 0 1 $3,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $5,050 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $3,750
03Jan25 GP3 ft o 1B¼^ :47»¿ 1:11½º 1:43¸^ 3 k Mcl 25000 77-67 5 3¸¡ 3¹ 3¹ 4º 4¹¡ Castellano J 118 L 4.80 Tavria118¶¢ Gulfstream Mary D118¸ Breezethrutime118¨μ chased 2p, one-paced 7
06Dec24 GP1 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :50¼» 1:15½¶ 1:43½¼ 2 k Mcl 25000 36-61 1 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¸ 3¹¡ Castellano J 118 4.90 The Beach Goes On118¸£ Miss Ocala118£ It's Just a Game118¨© 3wd far turn, one-pace 8
01Sep24 KD1 fm p¸» 1mº¸ :45½» 1:10¿¼ 1:36º» 2 k½Msw 100000 69-41 10 9½£ 9¿ 10¶^ 9¶» 8¸^ Moncada I 112½ 28.39 Mean Eileen119¹¢ Global Allure119º¢ Tiger Division119¨μ failed to menace 10
Workout(s): 2 Feb 25 Pmmp 4F fm :50.4bd 45/48 26 Jan 25 Pmm p 4F fm :48.0b 39/52 29 Dec 24 Pmm 4F my :50.4b 11/15 22 Dec 24 Pmm p 4F fm :49.0bd 50/65

3
6-1 Blue

Gua Sha (L)
B.f.3 Liam's Map - Bareeqa by Girolamo, KY
Forest Green, White Chevrons on Sleeves, White Cap

49 $25,000 Own: William E. Recio and Vineyard Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (203-45-34-32)

MICAH J. HUSBANDS (90-5-8-10) 111½

2025: 1 0 0 0 $350 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $350 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $350
10Jan25 GP4 ft o 5f¶^» :21¾» :44½¶ :57^» 3 k Mcl 50000 45-49 2 6 6º¡ 6º 5½ 5¶^¡ Zayas E J 118 L 3.30 Spatula118«¬ Executive Success111¼¡ Chacarera118¨μwpinched st,3-2p,no bid 6
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 GPo 4F ft :48.2b 12/27 2 Feb 25 GPo 3F ft :35.0b 3/8 5 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :49.2bg 22/42 30 Dec 24 GP 4F ft :47.1b 4/36

4
2-1 Yellow

Inallprobability (L)
Ch.f.3 Improbable - Afleet Destiny by Hard Spun, KY
Black, Red and Black Star, Black and White Hoops on Red Sleeves, Red Cap

63 $25,000 Own: Quintessential Racing Florida LLC, LEMB Stables and
Trn: Mark E. Casse (155-26-21-19)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (254-47-47-36) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,750 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,000
2024: 2 0 0 0 $2,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $3,750 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $3,750
10Jan25 GP4 ft o 5f¶^» :21¾» :44½¶ :57^» 3 k Mcl 50000 62-59 6 1 4¸ 4¹¡ 4¼¡ 4¼£ Gaffalione T 118 L *1.70 Spatula118«¬ Executive Success111¼¡ Chacarera118¨μ stalk4-5p,flatten lane 6
22Dec24 GP10 fm p¼¼ 1B¼½ :48¾º 1:13^» 1:42¸¹ 2 k Msw 65000 54-60 2 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 7¼£ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 2.80 Wind Flower118¶£ Olivia Valentina118«¬ Henry Gondorff118¶ bid2w5/16,led1/4,faded 11
09Nov24 GP5 fm p¼¼ 5f¶¸^ :20¼¹ :43º¾ :55»» 2 k Msw 65000 100-70 3 2 2¡ 3¹ 2¸ 4¹£ Gonzalez E 118 11.00 Maddy R111¨μ Unshakable118¶¡ Thankfully118¸ wbump btw st, 2wd 10
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Pmmp 4F fm :51.2bd 49/54 31 Jan 25 Pmmp 4F fm :47.4bd 4/45 15 Dec 24 GP o 4F ft :50.0b 25/30 8 Dec 24 GPo 5F ft 1:00.4b 7/10

5
10-1 Green

Gulfstream Mary D (L)
B.f.3 Authentic - Gold Arrow by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Royal Blue, Yellow Emblem, Royal Blue Cap

55 $25,000 Own: Steven Dwoskin
Trn: Steven Dwoskin (25-1-3-4)

EDWIN GONZALEZ (142-22-29-15) 118

2025: 2 0 1 0 $5,500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 0 0 0 $1,790 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $400
Life: 7 0 1 0 $7,290 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 7 0 1 0 $7,290
22Jan25 GP4 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47»» 1:12¼¾ 1:42¹» 3 k Mcl 25000 98-53 8 3¶¡ 3¶ 1«¬ 6º¡ 6¶¹£ Gonzalez E 118 bL 4.20 Widerthnmile118£ Unbounded Movement118¨μ Breezethrutime118¶¢wbmp st,led2p3/8,weaken 9
03Jan25 GP3 ft o 1B¼^ :47»¿ 1:11½º 1:43¸^ 3 k Mcl 25000 87-71 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ 2¶¢ Gonzalez E 118 bL 2.50 Tavria118¶¢ Gulfstream Mary D118¸ Breezethrutime118¨μ pace 2path, late yield 7
14Dec24 GP3 ft 6f¸» :22¾¾ :47¿^ 1:13¸½ 2 k Moc 35000 63-47 3 2 4¸ 3¶ 7¼¢ 7¶^£ Perez E 118 b 22.00 Fontana Di Trevi118¹¢ Motown Omi118«¬ Queen McKinzie118£ wbumped start, 3wd 8
09Nov24 GP1 ft o 5f¶^» :21º¿ :44¼¸ :57¶¾ 2 k Mcl 35000 52-56 6 7 8»¢ 8»¡ 7¼ 7¼¢ Perez E 118 b 7.40 Blond Jak118¶ Meet Me in the Air118¡ Xenon118¶¢ failed to menace, 3wd 9
21Sep24 GP1 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47½º 1:13¶^ 1:42¼º 2 k Msw 65000 105-46 1 1¶ 1¡ 3¶ 7½ 10¸¶¡ Vasquez M A 118 b 7.60 Special Aviator118¹£ Le Touche118¸ Amourette118¡ pace inside, wilted 10
31Aug24 GP8 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47½¾ 1:12^¹ 1:41¼¹ 2 k Msw 65000 95-68 7 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¸ 2«¬ 5½¢ Panici L 118 b 24.40 Hello Hello Hello118º¡ Le Touche118¶ La Cantera118£ pace2p-ins,faded lane 10
12Jul24 GP6 mys 6f¸» :22¹½ :45¶º 1:11¾º 2 k Msw 65000 27-34 3 8 8¾ 8¶¶ 9¶¶ 9¶½¡ Reyes L 118 12.80 Unchained Elaine118¡ Thankfully118¹¡ My Denysse118¹¢ outrun 2 wide 11
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 GP 5F ft 1:03.0b 21/29 28 Dec 24 GP 4F ft :49.0b 31/113 7 Dec 24 GP 5F ft 1:03.3bg 27/34 30 Nov 24 GP 4F ft :48.4b 13/122

6
10-1 Black

Lady River LilyÃ (L)
B.f.3 Lord Nelson - Moscow River by Hard Spun, FL
White, Fuschia 'S,' on Black Ball, White Cap

53 $25,000 Own: Douglas J. Seyler
Trn: Owner (20-2-0-0)

HORACIO KARAMANOS (44-3-4-4) 118

2025: 2 0 0 0 $750 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $4,375
2024: 5 0 0 0 $4,475 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 0 $5,225 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $2,750
22Jan25 GP4 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47»» 1:12¼¾ 1:42¹» 3 k Mcl 25000 95-53 2 5¹ 4¸ 6¸¢ 7¼¡ 7¶º Karamanos H 118 L 13.50 Widerthanamile118£ Unbounded Movement118¨μ Breezethrutime118¶¢ track2p,retreated 9
09Jan25 GP1 fm p¹¾ 1B½^ :46¼¾ 1:10½º 1:40¾º 3 klMsw 50000 76-64 3 8»¡ 8»¡ 8½ 7¾ 7¿£ Perez E 118 L 31.50 Mo Harmony118¶¡ Abundant Love118¶ Sweet Run118»wbump, clip heels early 8
12Dec24 GP9 fm pº» 1mº^ :49¹¼ 1:13¿¸ 1:37^¼ 2 klMsw 45000 62-66 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 3¨μ 4» Perez E 118 12.30 Designer Bag118¸¡ Campaign Secret118£ Sheshimaintenance118¶£ pace 2p, weakened 6
01Sep24 Sar2 gd h 1Bº» :49¶¼ 1:13»¿ 1:44¶½ 2 k Msw 100000 85-67 3 5¹¡ 3¡ 4¹¡ 5¼¡ 6¾£ Grisales Rave D 119 82.00 Opulent Restraint119¡ Good Long Cry119¹ Magenta119¨μ keen,3-4p trns,5p1/4 10
04Aug24 Sar7 gd h¿ 1B¸^ :49¼½ 1:15^½ 1:46¹» 2 k Msw 100000 89-45 6 4¸ 4¹¡ 10¾ 10¶» 10¸^£ Grisales Rave D 121 50.75 May Day Ready119¨© Love Tempo119º¡ All Night Revival119¨μ 3w 1st turn, tired 10
21Jun24 Baq2 fm o¶¸ 6f»¸ :22¹½ :45º¿ 1:09½¾ 2 k Msw 90000 34-16 4 8 9¶^ 9¸^ 9¸¶ 9¸¾¡ Harkie H K 120 71.25 Warming119¸¢ Good Long Cry119¶¡ Moon Gate119£ saved grd, trailed 9
01Jun24 Mth2 ft 4Kº¾ :23^¾ :47¶º :53º¿ 2 k Msw 52500 16-1 4 7 7¶¿ -- 7¶¿ 7¸»¢ Iorio M 112» 23.90 Obliging117º Teca118½£ Apocalyptic117¶ woff slowly, outrun 7
Workout(s): 16 Nov 24 Pmm 3F ft :39.4b 51/52

7
8-1 Orange

Goddess Soteria (L)
B.f.3 Maximum Security - Silver Sashay by Eurosilver, KY
White and Blue Diagonal Quarters, White Diamond on Blue Sleeves, White Cap

48 $25,000 Own: Team Equistaff, LLC (Mary Kathryn Thomas)
Trn: Kathleen O'Connell (39-6-2-6)

LUCA PANICI (119-9-6-15) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $280 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $2,780
2024: 3 0 0 1 $3,200 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $350
Life: 4 0 0 1 $3,480 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $2,780

Track: 4 0 0 1 $3,480
08Jan25 GP1 fm p¹¾ 7K»^ :22¼» :45¿¶ 1:28½¾ 3 k Mcl 35000 78-70 5 11 9¾¡ 8¼¡ 4¸¡ 5º£ Panici L 118 bL 11.20 Neblina118£ Camm's Princess118¸¡ Calling the Shots118¨μ wsqueezed start, 2wd 12
20Dec24 GP1 fm p¼¼ 7K¸¸º :23¹¸ :47¶¿ 1:28¸¹ 2 k Mcl 25000 53-64 3 3 2¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 3» Panici L 118 b 9.10 Altamira Sur118¸ Camm's Princess118¹ Goddess Soteria118¨μ press 2wd, lasted 3rd 9
22Nov24 GP4 ft 6f¸» :22º¸ :46»º 1:12¿» 2 k Mcl 50000 71-14 4 1 4¹¡ 7¶¶ 7¶» 7¸½¡ Vasquez M A 118 b 11.60 Lynn's Milky Way118¶¶ Executive Success118¶¡ Slew Diva118º¢ chased2p,not threaten 8
01Sep24 GP4 mys 5K¹^ :22^¼ :46^¹ 1:06»¸ 2 k Mcl 50000 56-37 5 3 4» 4» 5½¡ 5¶^ Gonzalez E 118 4.10 Solidaria111¨© Edith118¸£ Rancho Vista118¸ wbroke in, bump st, ins 7
Workout(s): 31 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :50.4b 32/34 7 Dec 24 GPo 5F ft 1:00.2b 6/13 16 Nov 24 GP 4F ft :50.3b 81/117

8
20-1 Pink

Mamuka (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Honor A. P. - Formby by Scat Daddy, KY
Black, Purple Diagonal Stripes, Purple Bars on Sleeves, Black Cap

0.00 $25,000 Own: Freudy Ledesma
Trn: Jose Garoffalo (40-2-3-4)

MIGUEL A. VASQUEZ (191-17-21-19) 118

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 GPo 5F ft 1:01.2b 5/5 31 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :49.2bg 19/34 24 Jan 25 GPo 5F ft 1:02b 5/7 17 Jan 25 GPo 4F ft :49.1b 13/14

9
12-1 Aqua

Point to That Star (L)
Ch.f.3 Faversham - Bendecida by Discreet Cat, NJ
Yellow, Gray Hoop, Yellow Cap

43 $25,000 Own: Perry Martin and Mike Gulotta
Trn: Michael J. Maker (65-6-4-8)

RAJIV MARAGH (48-6-7-4) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $240 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $10,140
2024: 6 0 1 0 $12,956 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 1 0 $13,196 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $2,400
22Jan25 GP1 ft o 5K¶» :22¼¼ :46¶» 1:05¸º 3 k Mcl 17500 55-20 6 7 4¹ 5º¡ 12¶¸ 12¶½ Zayas E J 118 bL 9.40 Stubold118£ Want All the Smoke118¶ Bella Mendy118¹ chased inside, retreat 12
26Dec24 GP5 ft o 1B¼^ :48¸^ 1:12¼¼ 1:43¼½ 2 k Mcl 17500 63-56 3 4¹ 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¹ 4º¢ Gaffalione T 118 b 5.40 Great Shashi118¶£ Not One Less118¸¢ Gray Lark118¨μ 3-4w uppr,no final bid 11
07Dec24 GP3 ft o 5K¶» :22½¾ :46¶¸ 1:04^½ 2 k Mcl 17500 38-54 3 3 6¹¡ 6» 4» 4¼¢ Gaffalione T 118 6.10 Episode118»£ Bella Mendy118¨μ Stubold118¨μ no menace inside 8
13Oct24 Baq5 fm p¿ 1B¶»» :50º¿ 1:14º» 1:44»» 2 k Msw 90000 30-50 6 8½¡ 10¿£ 10¶¸ 10¶¾ 10¶¾£ Olver M 119 f 46.75 Laurelin119¶¡ All Night Revival119¡ Lying by Omission119¸ 3-2w 1st turn, tired 10
20Sep24 Med1 fm p¶½ 5fº^ :22¸¿ :44¾º :56½^ 2 klMsw 45750 38-47 8 2 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¹ 2º¡ Lopez P 117 11.90 Duboff117º¡ Point to That Star117¶¢ Acheron117«¬ vied early, dug in 2d 9
25Aug24 Mth2 ft 5K¹¸ :22½¹ :46½¿ 1:05»½ 2 klMsw 65625 42-19 6 1 5¹¢ 5¼£ 6¶¶ 5¸¸£ Castillo I 117 f 25.00 Rock the Rainbow117¶¾ Acheron117¸£ I Can Explain117£ chased btwn, tired 7
13Jul24 Mth3 fm p¸º 5f½¼ :21¾^ :45¶» :57¹¼ 2 k Msw 48725 51-53 3 7 6»£ 7¾£ 7¿ 6¾¡ Cheminaud V 118 f 19.80 Lemonpeppasteppa117¨© Serene Spirit117¶¡ Paradise Wins117º¡ no threat 10
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Pmm 4F ft :49b 37/103 16 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :49b 13/14 30 Nov 24 GP 4F ft :51.0b 85/122

10
10-1 Purple

Take Me to ParisÃ (L)
B.f.3 City of Light - Darlin'issues by Sky Mesa, FL
White, Gold 'SOK,' Black Horse Head, White and Black Vertically Halved Sleeves, Black Cap

62 $25,000 Own: Sport of Kings Racing Partners, LLC, Kelly Neely and Z
Trn: Tareq Moubarak (11-2-0-1)

LEONEL REYES (189-19-15-36) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $250 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,030
2024: 3 0 0 0 $2,430 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $2,680 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,430

Track: 3 0 0 0 $2,080
03Jan25 GP3 ft o 1B¼^ :47»¿ 1:11½º 1:43¸^ 3 k Mcl 25000 75-58 7 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 6»¡ 6¿¡ Reyes L 118 bL 9.70 Tavria118¶¢ Gulfstream Mary D118¸ Breezethrutime118¨μ failed to menace, 2-3w 7
20Dec24 GP1 fm p¼¼ 7K¸¸º :23¹¸ :47¶¿ 1:28¸¹ 2 k Mcl 25000 39-64 6 5 5¹ 5º 5¹¡ 4»¢ Reyes L 118 b 7.80 Altamira Sur118¸ Camm's Princess118¹ Goddess Soteria118¨μ chased 2-3wd, no rally 9
23Nov24 GP7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48½¾ 1:12½¾ 1:41º¸ 2 k Msw 65000 52-66 10 9º¡ 10½¢ 10¾¢ 8½£ 8¶¶¡ Egan D 118 37.70 Lush Lips118½ Giddy Up Baby118¨μ Force of Law118¡ no factor, 3wd 12
31Aug24 Sar6 fm p¶¸ 5K¶^^ :21»¹ :44½^ 1:02º½ 2 k Msw 100000 30-59 8 10 8¶^ 8¶^ 8¶^ 9¾£ Rivera, Jr. L R 119 56.00 Laurice119¡ Bourbon Milk Punch119£ Tam I Am119¡ woff beat slw,no impact 10
Workout(s): 15 Dec 24 GP 4F ft :50.3b 29/43 8 Dec 24 GP 4F ft :52.1b 63/63 17 Nov 24 GPo 5F ft 1:02.2b 8/9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred a
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GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 12:20 p.m.



$1 Daily Double /$1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 2-3-4) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

2 Gulfstream Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $23,000. (Includes $3,000 from FTHA-FOA) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 122 Lbs Claiming Price $8,000. One Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

AmbushedÃ (L)
B.g.6 Two Step Salsa - Street Attack by Street Cry (IRE), FL
Green, Green, Yellow and Red Quarters, Yellow 'D' on Green Quarter, Red Bars on One Sleeve, Yellow Bars on Opposing Sleeve, Green, Yellow and Red Cap

57 $8,000 Own: Dave Swearing
Trn: Herold Simms (5-1-1-1)

WESLEY HENRY (9-1-1-1) 122

2025: 1 0 0 1 $2,530 Turf: 7 1 1 0 $14,682
2024: 13 0 1 0 $7,900 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $175
Life: 33 1 3 4 $40,607 Distance: 9 1 1 1 $18,490

Track: 18 0 1 3 $15,950
01Jan25 GP2 ft 1m :48¸¸ 1:12¾¹ 1:39¹¾ 4g Clm 8000nw2/L 10-59 1 7¾¡ 7¿¢ 6¿ 6¼¡ 3½£ Henry W 122 L 57.10 Lomachenko115»¢ Performante122¸¡ Ambushed122¸ wbump st,3p,fan8p lane 7
01Dec24 GP7 ft 1m :48¹½ 1:13½» 1:39º^ 3g Clm 6250 ---42 6 7¾¢ 7¶¶ 7¶^ 7¶¸ 6¶¼£ Boulanger B C 121 fL 71.40 Santos to Wilson121¹¢ Bold Looker123¶ Royal Act123¿¢ trailed7p,never menace 7
17Nov24 GP7 ft 1m :47¼¸ 1:13»¿ 1:40¶¸ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 23-55 2 8¶¶ 8¿£ 8» 6º¡ 4½ Boulanger B C 123 fL 73.00 Pirate Radio120¸ Line Astray123¸¡ Antillean116¸¡ 4wd, 8wd 3/16, improve 8
25Oct24 GP3 ft 7f¹^ :23¼¼ :47^º 1:24º¸ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 10-43 7 3 6º 5¹¢ 8¿¡ 8¶»¡ Boulanger B C 122 bfL 122.00 Paschal Moon122¼¢ Cadron Settlement120¸ First Team122£ outrun inside 9
12Oct24 GP8 ft o 1B¼^ :48»¿ 1:12¼¾ 1:44»^ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 59-58 9 10½¢ 10¼¢ 10¼£ 10¿ 8¿£ Boulanger B C 125 bfL 70.50 Team Captain113¨© Rapture Bay120£ Las Olas125¸¡ trailed3p,never factor 11
04Oct24 GP2 ft 6f¸» :23¸¸ :46¼¶ 1:11^¼ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 4-55 6 5 7»¡ 7»¢ 7º 7¶^£ Boulanger B C 124 fL 49.60 Myheminthepalace120¶ Golden Sombrero124º£ Sixteen Cigarettes120¹ wbump btwn st,trailed 7
14Sep24 GP6 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47¿» 1:12º¿ 1:42»½ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 82-60 10 11¼£ 10» 9»¡ 10»¡ 10¶¶£ Boraco D 125 bfL 111.70 Sting Music120¡ Youramystyle120£ Iron Man Jimmy125¶£ outrun inside 11
Workout(s): 1 Feb 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.1b 25/92

2
20-1 White

Antillean (L)
Ch.g.5 Big Screen - Algoma by Shackleford, ON
Green and Black Stripes, Black 'LMM,' Black Cap

58 $8,000 Own: Leon Minott
Trn: Owner (8-0-1-0)

LEROY NELSON (1-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $250 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 10 1 0 2 $19,410 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $4,080
Life: 27 1 5 3 $45,750 Distance: 12 1 3 3 $30,620

Track: 27 1 5 3 $45,750
19Jan25 GP3 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¶½ 1:11¿^ 1:40½¹ 4g Clm 17500nw2/L 56-69 4 6¼¡ 6½ 6¾¡ 6¾¡ 5½£ Trejos J 122 bL 34.40 Carentan122¶ Racket122º£ Gemstone Warrior122¨μ shoe repair, 2wd 6
17Nov24 GP7 ft 1m :47¼¸ 1:13»¿ 1:40¶¸ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 47-59 8 5º¡ 5¸¡ 4¨μ 1¡ 3º¡ Greenidge E 116½ bfL 9.20 Pirate Radio120¸ Line Astray123¸¡ Antillean116¸¡ wlunge st,3wd,led,wknd 8
02Nov24 GP2 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48º¹ 1:12¶¼ 1:41^½ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 66-72 5 7¹£ 7¹¡ 8¼¢ 7½¢ 4¼¢ Greenidge E 116½ bfL 31.10 Grand Tower120º¢ Rapscallion120¡ Moral Agency120¶¡ w2p,stdy3/16,tip8p lane 8
12Oct24 GP8 ft o 1B¼^ :48»¿ 1:12¼¾ 1:44»^ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 69-67 3 5¹ 7¹¢ 7¹£ 6¹¡ 5¹¡ Gil C 125 bfL 61.00 Team Captain113¨© Rapture Bay120£ Las Olas125¸¡ rated3p,no impct5p str 11
06Sep24 GP4 ft 1m :47¸¹ 1:11½¸ 1:37»¹ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 19-60 1 6º 6¼¡ 6»¡ 6»¢ 5¼¢ Gil C 124 bfL 33.50 Awesome Train120¨μ Ekati King120º¢ Le Mistral120¶¡ offpce,neverinvolved 7
13Jul24 GP8 ft 1m :48¹º 1:13¼^ 1:39¶^ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 17-37 6 1¡ 2¶ 4¸ 5¼ 5¶¶¡ Thomas A 125 bfL 26.30 Tapit's Direction125¡ Lookinassah125¶¡ Down in the Valley120¹ wrnk st,5p,bid3w3/8,wkn 6
23May24 GP2 ft 1m :46¿¾ 1:12¸º 1:39½º 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 9-49 1 5¶^ 5¶º 5¶¸ 4¾ 3»¡ Greenidge E 119½ bfL 9.40 El Rojo Vivo120¶¢ Fontina115º¢ Antillean119¶¢ wslw st,ins,hit rail1/2 5
Workout(s): 11 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :52b 73/75

3
9-5 Blue

Blast RadiusÃ (L)
B.g.4 Awesome Slew - Empress of Gold by Empire Maker, FL
White, Red 'R,' White Band on Red Sleeves, White Cap

65 $8,000 Own: Kenneth L. Ramsey
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (203-45-34-32)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (280-42-37-40) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 1 0 0 $26,670 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $24,100
Life: 3 1 0 0 $28,050 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $24,100

Track: 2 1 0 0 $26,670
30Jun24 GP4 sys 1m :46¾¿ 1:11¾¶ 1:38¹^ 3g Mcl 35000 48-65 5 1¶ 2¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1»£ Zayas E J 118 bL *1.50 Blast Radius118»£ Taparino118¡ Ramesses118¶£ 3p,bid3/8,5p str,clear 6
30May24 GP5 ft 6K¹^ :22¸^ :45¸¹ 1:17^½ 3g Msw 60000 89-70 4 1 2¡ 2«¬ 3¸ 4¼£ Gonzalez E 118 bL 9.80 Thirty Pound Test118¹¢ Ajaayb124¸ Life Is Precious118¶¡ pressed winner 2wd 5
31Dec23 Tam6 ft 6fº¼ :22º¾ :46^½ 1:11¿¸ 2 Mcl 40000-c ---59 4 8 8¶¸ 8¼¢ 7¼ 4¼¡ Gallardo A A 119 7.00 Apollo Code119«¬ Sir Mi Tolee119¸¡ Suit Me Up Charlie119º bmp brk,2p,improved 9

Claimed by Ramsey Kenneth L. from Vina Del Mar Thoroughbreds LLC for $40,000, O'Connell Kathleen - Trainer
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.2b 84/103 1 Feb 25 Pmm 3F ft :38.2b 33/38 25 Jan 25 Pmm 3F ft :37b 17/59 18 Jan 25 Pmm 3F ft :38.0b 30/35

4
8-1 Yellow

Mohay Please (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Mohaymen - Wajeeha by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Green, Maroon, Green and Gold Diamond Hoop, Green and Gold Diamond Hoop on Maroon Sleeves, Maroon Cap

58 $8,000 Own: Melanie Larrabee
Trn: Jose Francisco D'Angelo (115-25-17-12)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (179-27-21-22) 122

2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,250 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $340
2024: 5 1 0 1 $19,910 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $19,000
Life: 9 1 1 1 $28,160 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $680

Track: 4 0 1 0 $7,430
05Feb25 Tam4 ft 1ÄÀ ¸º :46½¾ 1:11»¿ 1:40»¼ 4g Clm 8000nw2/L 84-74 2 4º 4¹¢ 4¶£ 4¶ 4» Gil C 118 L 3.50 Poseidons Myth118¨μ Whiskey Or Wine122¹¡ Piccata Prince111¶¢ ins,cut corner,flattnd 8
18Jan25 GP4 ft o 5f¶^» :21¶¸ :44¿^ :57¸¸ 4g Clm 8000nw2/L 64-56 5 6 9»£ 9¼¢ 9¼¢ 8¼¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 bL 3.70 Walt Whitman122¡ Ours for Sure122¨μ Insisting122¸£ no factor, 3wd 9
14Dec24 GP4 ft o 1B¼^ :48¶¿ 1:12¼¿ 1:43^^ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 70-64 8 8¸£ 8º 8¸£ 7½¡ 8¶¸¡ Bravo J 122 bL 11.50 Remerton122¶¢ Iron Man Jimmy117¶ Kuwait Towers122¹¡ 4p,no factor7p stretch 10
10Sep24 Ind7 ft 1mº» :48¶½ 1:12¾¹ 1:37¾½ 3g Alw 34000nw2/L 71--- 5 2¡ 2¶ 9¶º 9¹» 9¼¶ Morales E 118 bL 30.20 Donegal Destiny118¸£ Mosaico Man118º Overstatement118¡ wbrsh st,press,eased 9
20Aug24 Ind8 fm p 1m¸^ :46¹¶ 1:10º¹ 1:34º» 3g Alw 34000nw1$/x 91-57 9 2¸ 2» 5¾¡ 9¶½ 9¸º£ De La Cruz F 118 17.50 Go Bali Go122¡ Real Fast122¶¢ Goldeneye122¶£ pressed early,gave way 9
31Jul24 Ind8 gd u 1Bº^ :48¼¹ 1:12¿^ 1:45¹½ 3g Alw 34000nw1$/x 78-83 6 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶ 2¶ 3º¡ Morales E 120 13.20 Pike Place122º Candy Nun118¡ Mohay Please120¸ clear,gave way stretch 6
05Jul24 Ind5 sysu 1ÇÀ ¾^ :48»½ 1:13»¸ 1:42¼¾ 3g Mcl 32000 47-77 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1º¢ De La Cruz F 120 11.60 Mohay Please120º¢ Azoi120¶¢ Agapee Mou120¸£ inside,drew off,drvg 6
Workout(s): 10 Jan 25 Pmm 3F ft :37.0b 12/22 a28 Dec 24 Pmm 5F my :59.1b 1/7 6 Dec 24 Pmmp 4F fm :47.4bd 2/44 29 Nov 24 Pmm p 4F fm :50.3b 29/31

5
8-5 Green

Passionate CryÃ (L)
B.c.4 Yoshida (JPN) - Kappa Gama by Orientate, FL
Turquoise, Black 'MS,' Turquoise Band on Black Sleeves, Turquoise Cap

61 $8,000 Own: Mark Schwartz
Trn: Victor Barboza, Jr. (80-16-19-9)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (114-16-14-10) 122

2025: 1 1 0 0 $15,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 0 $460 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $15,460 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $15,000

Track: 3 1 0 0 $15,460
19Jan25 GP4 ft 1m :47»¾ 1:13^^ 1:38½¹ 4g Mcl 12500 41-70 8 3¨μ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 1¶ 1¿¡ Alvarado J 122 bL 4.40 Passionate Cry122¿¡ One Last Kiss122½ Praiseworthy122£ 3-4p,cue5/16,drw clear 8
29Dec24 GP1 ft o 1B¼^ :47¶» 1:11¸¿ 1:43¶¸ 3g Mcl 12500 75-53 7 6¹¡ 11¾¢ 11¿ 9¶¶ 8¶½¡ Alvarado J 121 L 16.90 Get Ready to Rock121£ First Shot Fired121¸¡ High Prince121¶£ wchckd 1st turn,tired 12
08Dec24 GP3 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49¸» 1:13¼¼ 1:42¸¾ 3g Mcl 12500 55-59 10 4¹ 3¸ 7¸£ 9¼¢ 8½¢ Gonzalez E 121 L 14.70 Dixie Preach121¶¢ Egyptian Quest124¶¢ Starship Augusto124«¬ chased 3wd, faded 10
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 GP 4F ft :50.2b 33/38 11 Jan 25 GPo 4F ft :47.3b 2/24 20 Dec 24 Pmm 4F ft :50.0b 63/78 29 Nov 24 Pmm 4F ft :52.1b 45/46

6
30-1 Black

Orb Alpha (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Orb - Libation by Trappe Shot, KY
Blue, Red '33' on Gold Inverted Triangle, Gold Sleeves, Blue and Gold Cap

53 $8,000 Own: Anne-33, LLC (Anne Marie Lutchman)
Trn: Padarath Lutchman (16-0-2-0)

EDGAR PEREZ (140-14-13-22) 122

2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 9 0 0 2 $6,830 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $24,250
Life: 15 1 0 2 $33,000 Distance: 5 1 0 1 $27,730

Track: 15 1 0 2 $33,000
24Jan25 GP8 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¹º 1:12¹^ 1:41^½ 4g Clm 8000nw2/L 78-68 10 5¸¡ 4¶£ 3¶ 4»¡ 4¶^¡ Jaramillo E 122 L 50.50 Charge Off122¶¡ Line Astray122¡ Blaze of Color122¾¡ stalk4p,faded stretch 11
04Jan25 GP3 ft o 1B¼^ :49º¿ 1:14^½ 1:43¾¿ 4g Clm 8000nw2/L 38-64 1 8»£ 9»¡ 9º¢ 9º£ 8¼ Reyes L 122 L 58.90 Rapture Bay122«¬ Cajun's Choice122¸¢ Iron Man Jimmy122«¬ bobble 1st turn, 2wd 10
12Dec24 GP7 ft 7f¹^ :23ºº :47¸¾ 1:24½¹ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 11-59 1 5 7¼£ 6»¢ 6»¡ 6¶^¡ Jaramillo E 120 L 35.20 Sixteen Cigarettes113º Performante120¡ Amazing Woo122º outrun inside 7
17Nov24 GP7 ft 1m :47¼¸ 1:13»¿ 1:40¶¸ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 56-45 5 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 4¹¡ 5¶¹¢ Perez E 120 L 3.60 Pirate Radio120¸ Line Astray123¸¡ Antillean116¸¡ whit gate, pace inside 8
03Nov24 GP9 ft 1B¾^ :47»¶ 1:13^½ 1:46¿½ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 98-66 6 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ 3º£ Perez E 120 L 4.60 Break the Ice123¶£ Le Mistral120¹ Orb Alpha120¨μ wbump st, pace 2path 9
27Sep24 GP3 ft 1m :48½½ 1:13½^ 1:39½» 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 18-52 5 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¸ Boraco D 120 bL 30.80 Thingsrgettinharry120¶¢ Break the Ice124£ Orb Alpha120¹ ins,outfnshd,best rest 6
14Sep24 GP6 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47¿» 1:12º¿ 1:42»½ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 91-23 3 4¶¡ 6¸¢ 11¼¡ 11¶º 11¹º£ Leon S 120 bL 74.70 Sting Music120¡ Youramystyle120£ Iron Man Jimmy125¶£ whit gate, bump st, 3wd 11

7
4-1 Orange

Performante (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Carpe Diem - Essentia by Hat Trick (JPN), KY
Royal Blue and Red Vertical Halves, Royal Blue 'S' on White Panel, Royal Blue and Red Opposing Sleeves, Red Cap

63 $8,000 Own: San Francisco Group Stable, LLC (Pedro Garcia)
Trn: Pedro R. Garcia (16-0-3-4)

LEONEL REYES (189-19-15-36) 122

2025: 1 0 1 0 $4,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 1 1 2 $26,135 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $3,910
Life: 9 1 2 2 $30,335 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $5,580

Track: 8 1 2 1 $28,410
01Jan25 GP2 ft 1m :48¸¸ 1:12¾¹ 1:39¹¾ 4g Clm 8000nw2/L 25-63 5 5º 5º£ 5» 4º¡ 2»¢ Alvarado J 122 fL 3.50 Lomachenko115»¢ Performante122¸¡ Ambushed122¸ 3-2p,float6p str,chase 7
12Dec24 GP7 ft 7f¹^ :23ºº :47¸¾ 1:24½¹ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 22-71 5 3 4» 5» 5º 2º Alvarado J 120 fL 4.60 Sixteen Cigarettes113º Performante120¡ Amazing Woo122º 3-5wd, rallied 7
04Dec24 Tam4 ft 7fº¼ :22º¿ :44¿^ 1:23¼¾ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 37-76 8 7 9¼¡ 9¿¢ 6¸£ 3£ Gonzalez M 111½ fL 9.70 Broadcaster120¨© Dontbesoogrouchy118£ Performante111¨© angled in,edged 9
27Sep24 GP7 my 6f¸» :22»¿ :45½º 1:10½» 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 47-63 2 3 3¸ 4¹ 4¼¡ 4½ Leon S 120 fL 5.50 Fenwick124¹£ Midnight Onyx124¶£ Crypto Man117¶¡ chased 3 wide, faded 6
06Sep24 GP4 ft 1m :47¸¹ 1:11½¸ 1:37»¹ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 29-60 4 3¶ 4¹¡ 5¹¡ 4¹¡ 4¼ Gonzalez M 113½ fL 3.50 Awesome Train120¨μ Ekati King120º¢ Le Mistral120¶¡ midpack,3w,brshd,flat 7
25Aug24 GP9 ft 7f¹^ :23º¸ :46¸¾ 1:24¾º 3g Mcl 12500 56-78 5 1 2«¬ 3¹¡ 4¹ 1£ Gonzalez M 112½ fL 3.50 Performante112£ Amazing Woo124¸ Winooski124¸¡ wbrk in,lost grnd3p5/16 6
16Aug24 GP6 sys 1m :47¸» 1:12¿½ 1:40¶¾ 3g Mcl 12500 40-48 8 6º 7¹¡ 7¹¡ 5º¡ 5º£ Leon S 118 bfL 2.30 In the Blue124¶ Thingsrgettinharry118¡ Breath Deeply124¶ 5-w, belatedly 8
Workout(s): 30 Nov 24 GP 3F ft :38.2b 22/34 16 Nov 24 GP 4F ft :50.3b 86/117

8
12-1 Pink

Little Steven (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Cloud Computing - Wicked Tap by Pleasant Tap, KY
Royal Blue, White State of Illinois Emblem on Left Sleeve, Royal Blue Cap

69 $8,000 Own: Northfork Farm Horses LLC (Peter Pasteris), Chuck Mc
Trn: Cheryl Winebaugh (21-1-3-1)

JONATHAN OCASIO (58-3-6-6) 122

2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $4,570
2024: 12 0 5 3 $24,910 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $3,400
Life: 24 1 7 3 $46,387 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 11 1 2 1 $23,910
24Jan25 GP8 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¹º 1:12¹^ 1:41^½ 4g Clm 8000nw2/L 83-56 2 2¡ 3¨μ 4¶¢ 7½¢ 8¶¾¡ Ruiz J 122 bL 3.10 Charge Off122¶¡ Line Astray122¡ Blaze of Color122¾¡ wstdy ins1st,3p,wkn str 11
04Jan25 GP3 ft o 1B¼^ :49º¿ 1:14^½ 1:43¾¿ 4g Clm 8000nw2/L 50-69 7 3¸¡ 3¸ 2¶ 2«¬ 4¸¡ Ruiz J 122 L 6.00 Rapture Bay122«¬ Cajun's Choice122¸¢ Iron Man Jimmy122«¬ 3w, bid btw, outfinish 10
14Dec24 GP4 ft o 1B¼^ :48¶¿ 1:12¼¿ 1:43^^ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 84-65 7 2¡ 1¡ 2¡ 5¼¡ 7¶¶¡ Gutierrez R 124 bL 19.80 Remerton122¶¢ Iron Man Jimmy117¶ Kuwait Towers122¹¡ wbump st,3-2p,gaveway 10
16Nov24 GP8 ft o 1B¼^ :46¿¶ 1:11¿¼ 1:42¹¿ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 114-68 9 2¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 7» 9¶¼¢ Bridgmohan S 123 bL 16.50 Stroke of Midnight123¼ Winooski123£ Oconee Life120¨μ vied3p,weakened 10
29Sep24 Haw3 ft u 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :46¶» 1:11½¸ 1:43¸^ 3g Clm 15000nw2/L 98-71 6 3¸¡ 3¹ 2¶ 3¸ 2¶¢ Colon L H 122 bL *1.90 Chasentheone119¶¢ Little Steven122¶¡ Commissioner Oscar119¹¢ vied,4w,sttld,chllngd 6
08Sep24 Haw5 fm p¸^ 7K¿^ :24º¿ :48¸^ 1:31¸¶ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 93-87 5 3 1¶ 1¡ 2¸¡ 2¼£ Colon L H 122 bL 8.40 Sharp Stick122¼£ Little Steven122¡ T Law122¨μ led,2p,chase on 9
21Jul24 Haw7 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :47¾¸ 1:13¸½ 1:43½¸ 3g Alw 33000nw1$/x 90-65 4 3¸ 3¶ 4¶¡ 7¼ 7¶¹¡ Santos A 122 bL 16.70 Runwithheart118¶ Coach Jimi D118¡ Danville122»¡ chase,3-4p,faded 7
Workout(s): a6 Dec 24 GP 4F ft :47.1b 1/35
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred a
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GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 3-4-5)

3 Gulfstream Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $25,000. (Includes $2,000 from FTHA-FOA) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 118 Lbs Claiming Price $12,500. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

In the BreezeÃ (L1)
Ch.f.3 Cajun Breeze - Imhavinaverygooday by Shackleford, FL
Red, White Circled 'Y,' White Bars on Sleeves, Red Cap

0.00 $12,500 Own: Shadybrook Farm, Inc. (Michael Yates)
Trn: Michael Yates (20-3-2-1)

RENZO ROJAS (95-2-11-14) 118

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 2 Feb 25 GP 4F ft :48.0b 14/70 22 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :49.1bg 8/17 11 Jan 25 GP 3F ft :37.0bg 11/26

2
20-1 White

Magala (L1)
B.f.3 Accelerate - Greatreviews by Leroidesanimaux (BRZ), KY
Black, Red 'JC' and Hoops, Red Bars on Sleeves, Black Cap

0.00 $12,500 Own: Jose Cuellar
Trn: Angel M. Rodriguez (25-3-4-1)

MAIKOL HERNANDEZ (3-0-0-0) 118

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 18 Jan 25 GP 4F my :48.0bg 2/27 11 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :48.3bg 19/97 3 Jan 25 GP 5F ft 1:02.0b 6/7 27 Dec 24 GP 5F ft 1:02.4b 6/8

3
15-1 Blue

Maca AbarrioÃ (L)
B.f.3 Gunnevera - R U Royalty by Uncaptured, FL
White, Black 'JCPA' and Track Emblem on Red Belt, Black Sleeves, Black Cap

28 $12,500 Own: Abarrio Stable LLC (Carlos Perez)
Trn: Carlos L. Perez (26-4-1-5)

MELVIS GONZALEZ (61-6-1-9) 111½

2025: 1 0 0 0 $290 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $1,270 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,560 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,560
24Jan25 GP3 ft 7f¹^ :23½¹ :48¶» 1:28^» 3 k Mcl 12500 54-40 5 3 3¡ 3¶ 4¹¡ 5½¡ Rios J M 118 bL 15.30 Wink of an Eye118¶¢ Senorita Nomas118¡ Game Energy118»¡ rail, faded 7
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 GP 3F ft :36.2b 7/33 18 Jan 25 GP 4F gd :53.2b 27/27 11 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :49.3b 43/97 4 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :51.4b 90/93

4
7-2 Yellow

Rancho VistaÃ (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Battalion Runner - Jazz Lady by Mizzen Mast, FL
Orange, Black 'S,' Black Bars on White Sleeves, Orange Cap

54 $12,500 Own: Joel W. Sainer
Trn: J. David Braddy (16-3-4-3)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (179-27-21-22) 118

2025: 1 0 1 0 $5,640 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $7,620
2024: 6 0 2 1 $18,940 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $5,290
Life: 7 0 3 1 $24,580 Distance: 3 0 2 0 $11,110

Track: 7 0 3 1 $24,580
15Jan25 GP2 ft 6f¸» :23¹¼ :46¿¾ 1:13^¹ 3 k Mcl 17500 54-66 4 2 1¶ 1¡ 1¸ 2¸¢ Jaramillo E 118 L 1.70 Happy Sunday118¸¢ Rancho Vista118¶ Princess Claudia118£ wbobble st,2-3p,drft1/8 7
Workout(s): 6 Feb 25 GP 4F ft :47.3b 2/26 5 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :48.0b 6/42

5
3-1 Green

Grand Golden RoadÃ (L)
B.f.3 Klimt - Gran Letizia by Broken Vow, FL
Yellow, Red 'G,' Gray Horseshoe on Back, Red Blocks on Sleeves, Yellow Cap

50 $12,500 Own: Granpollo Stable (David Geofroy)
Trn: Victor Barboza, Jr. (80-16-19-9)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (254-47-47-36) 118

2025: 1 0 0 1 $2,750 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $1,380 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $4,130 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $4,130
04Jan25 GP2 ft 5K¹^ :22¿¼ :46¿¸ 1:07º¶ 3 k Mcl 12500 45-55 2 2 3¸¡ 3¸ 3¸ 3¶ Gaffalione T 118 L 3.70 Instagrand Girl118¨μ Nvdia111£ Grand Golden Road118¹¢ 2p turn,5p str,kept on 6
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 GP 3F ft :37.1b 4/8 25 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :51.1b 40/56 24 Dec 24 GP 4F ft :50.3b 23/34 23 Nov 24 GP 3F ft :37.4b 25/35

6
6-1 Black

Glory HallelujahÃ (L)
B.f.3 Valiant Minister - Sunset Silhouette by Wildcat Heir, FL
White, Orange Sun, Orange and Blue Belt, Blue Bars on Sleeves, Orange Cap and Blue Bars on Sleeves, White Cap

43 $12,500 Own: Debra Posgai
Trn: Carlos A. David (77-12-13-11)

LUIS SAEZ (239-43-32-34) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $250 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $650 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $650
08Jan25 GP5 ft o 5f¶^» :22^¼ :45º¿ :58¸º 3 k Mcl 25000 81-56 4 1 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 8¼¢ Saez L 118 L 13.00 Any Moment118¶¡ Orquidea Real118¡ Long Gone Sally118£ rail, pace, tired 8
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.3b 28/103 4 Jan 25 Pmm 3F ft :36.4b 12/48 15 Dec 24 Pmm 3F ft :37.4b 7/18 8 Dec 24 Pmm 4F ft :49.3bg 15/35

7
20-1Orange

Vanessa's WishÃ (L1)
B.f.3 Decisive Moment - Kandhara by Indian Charlie, FL
Royal Blue, Green Star, Green Band on Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

0.00 $12,500 Own: Just For Fun Stable, Inc. (Ruben Sierra)
Trn: Ruben Sierra (27-3-4-4)

JONATHAN OCASIO (58-3-6-6) 118

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 GP 4F ft :49.1bg 21/38 1 Feb 25 GP 3F ft :37.0b 6/26 29 Jan 25 GP 3F ft :36.1bg 3/7 24 Jan 25 GP 3F ft :38.4b 23/26

8
8-1 Pink

Game EnergyÃ
B.f.3 Tunwoo - With Elan by Offlee Wild, FL
White, Blue 'ML,' Blue Cuffs on Sleeves, Blue 'ML' on White Cap

38 $12,500 Own: Mary Lightner
Trn: Owner (17-1-2-7)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (280-42-37-40) 118

2025: 1 0 0 1 $2,750 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 0 $600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $3,350 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $320

Track: 2 0 0 1 $3,030
24Jan25 GP3 ft 7f¹^ :23½¹ :48¶» 1:28^» 3 k Mcl 12500 54-51 7 2 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 3¶£ Zayas E J 118 b 4.30 Wink of an Eye118¶¢ Senorita Nomas118¡ Game Energy118»¡ press 3p, clear, wknd 7
Workout(s): 18 Jan 25 Oec 4F ft :51.2b 9/9 20 Nov 24 Oec 4F ft :49.4b 3/9

9
12-1 Aqua

Venezuelan Pride (L)
B.f.3 Spun to Run - Into the Stars by Into Mischief, KY
Royal Blue, White Circled 'RAP,' Royal Blue and White Halved Sleeves, White Cap

47 $12,500 Own: Robert Proulx
Trn: Nolan Ramsey (37-6-3-3)

MIGUEL A. VASQUEZ (191-17-21-19) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $280 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 1 0 $5,250 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $5,000
Life: 3 0 1 0 $5,530 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $5,280

Track: 3 0 1 0 $5,530
02Jan25 GP3 ft 6f¸» :22¿º :46»¸ 1:11¼¿ 3 k Mcl 35000 17-31 5 4 5» 5»¢ 5¿¡ 5¶½¢ Vasquez M A 118 bL 7.80 Ask the Monarch118¨μ Areacodefiveoone118¨© Queen McKinzie118»¡ trailed well off rail 5
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 GP 4F ft :48.1b 7/97 1 Feb 25 GP 4F ft :48.0b 19/104 22 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :48.3b 5/17 11 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :50.1b 67/97

10
30-1 Purple

Mama Maritza NÃ (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 The Factor - Bones by Kantharos, FL
Royal Blue, Yellow Emblem, Royal Blue Cap

34 $12,500 Own: Steven Dwoskin
Trn: Steven Dwoskin (25-1-3-4)

LEONEL REYES (189-19-15-36) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $240 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 0 0 0 $1,060 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $1,300 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 0 0 0 $1,300
22Jan25 GP1 ft o 5K¶» :22¼¼ :46¶» 1:05¸º 3 k Mcl 17500 44-34 12 1 6º¡ 7»£ 9¶^ 11¶¶¢ Reyes L 118 L 76.30 Stubold118£ Want All the Smoke118¶ Bella Mendy118¹ no factor, 4wd 12
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 GP 3F ft :37.2b 17/33 11 Jan 25 GP 5F ft 1:04.4b 35/35 4 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :51.1b 84/93 30 Nov 24 GP 4F ft :50.4b 79/122

11
15-1 Grey

CatarinaÃ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 First Dude - Cottina by High Cotton, FL
Red, Blue Hoops, Red Sleeves, Red Cap

39 $12,500 Own: David S. Romanik
Trn: Ronald B. Spatz (38-6-3-7)

EDGAR PEREZ (140-14-13-22) 118

2025: 2 0 0 0 $530 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $280
2024: 1 0 0 0 $400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $930 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $400

Track: 3 0 0 0 $930
23Jan25 GP3 ft o 5K¶» :22»¾ :45¾¶ 1:03¿¹ 3 k Mcl 25000 55-35 7 4 4¹ 4¹¡ 6½ 6¶½¢ Perez E 118 bfL 10.30 My Perfect Lady118¶^£ Classy Chatterbox118¡ Starship Elation118¸£wsteadied 1/8, 4wd 7
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 GP 4F ft :48.4bg 16/38 1 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :48.0bg 3/16 22 Dec 24 GP 4F ft :50.1b 47/74 8 Dec 24 GP 4F ft :49.0bg 13/63

12
6-1 Lime

BalalaÃ (L)
Ch.f.3 Khozan - Fantasy Forest by Forestry, FL
Light Blue, Light Blue 'SMS' on Lime Green Belt, Lime Green Band on Sleeves, Lime Green and Light Blue Cap

47 $12,500 Own: Skymac Stables LLC (Marcus Moran)
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (203-45-34-32)

MICAH J. HUSBANDS (90-5-8-10) 111½

2025: 1 0 0 0 $240 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $4,240
2024: 5 0 0 2 $9,420 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 2 $9,660 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 0 0 2 $9,660
01Jan25 GP1 ft o 5f¶^» :21¿½ :44½¼ :57¸¼ 3 k Mcl 17500 48-52 4 4 4¸ 6» 7»£ 6º¡ Zayas E J 118 L 6.70 Lily Bird118¨© Stubold118¨© Spun Size113£ failed to menace, 2wd 12
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Pmm 3F ft :37.2b 17/40 1 Feb 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.3b 38/92 25 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.0b 15/102 18 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :49bg 53/81

13
5-2

AE

Brown
United Forever (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Unified - Touch of Gray by Graydar, KY
Green, White Shamrock, Blue Stripes on Sleeves, Green Cap

38 $12,500 Own: Shamrock Stables and Magdalena Racing
Trn: Kenneth G. McPeek (20-2-0-1)

HORACIO KARAMANOS (44-3-4-4) 118

2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,050 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $400
2024: 1 0 0 0 $400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,450 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,450
30Jan25 GP1 ft 6K¹^ :23^¶ :46¹¹ 1:17»^ 3 k Mcl 50000 39-54 7 5 6¸£ 6¹¡ 6¼ 6¶¶¢ Davis D 118 L 9.70 Madeline's Promise118¹¡ Lady Meghan118¨μ Areacodefiveoone118¹¢ failed to menace, 5wd 7
Workout(s): 25 Jan 25 GP 5F ft 1:01.3b 6/25 4 Jan 25 GP 5F ft 1:02.1b 20/38 11 Dec 24 GP 4F ft :50.0bg 9/15 5 Dec 24 GP 4F ft :49.3bg 9/14

14
30-1

AE

Maroon
Signifying Nothing (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Central Banker - Time Counts by Closing Argument, NY
Purple, Gray Sash, Two Gray Hoops on Sleeves, Gray Cap

0.00 $12,500 Own: Cedar Meadow, Inc.
Trn: Elizabeth L. Dobles (19-2-2-1)

JOSE MORELOS (135-7-18-14) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $230 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $230 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $230
05Feb25 GP3 ft 1m :47¾» 1:13¾º 1:40½^ 3 k Mcl 12500 ----- 6 6¶¹ 6¸» 6¹¸ 6»½ 6¼»¢ Jaramillo E 118 bL 13.80 Magnetic Beach118¨μ Princess Claudia118¿£ Candy and Wine118¶^¡ trailed throughout 6
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.1b 24/58 18 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :51.3bg 79/81 10 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.4b 31/38 27 Dec 24 Pmm 4F ft :49.2b 33/52

15
20-1

AE

Khaki
Notiptoni
B.f.3 Mastery - She'll Heir by Wildcat Heir, KY
White, Black Emblem, Black 'Z' on Sleeves, White Cap

50 $12,500 Own: Joel Zawitz and Michael Grieco
Trn: Sean Duffy (3-0-0-1)

TESHAWN HAZELWOOD (3-0-0-1) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $190 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $190
2024: 7 0 3 1 $25,640 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $190
Life: 8 0 3 1 $25,830 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $400
24Jan25 Tam5 gd u 1Bº¼ :49¸¶ 1:14¼¿ 1:48¶¶ 3 k Mcl 16000 48-40 11 2¶ 3¶¡ 3¸ 7¼¢ 10¶»¢ Gallardo A A 120 2.70 Soul Secret120¹ Thunder Princess120º£ Qurbaan D Oro113¸¢ stalked3w,tired lane 11
Workout(s): 15 Dec 24 Goe 3F ft :39b 1/1
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equipment Change: Venezuelan Pride will race with Blinkers Off

a
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GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 4-5-6) / $.20 Rainbow 6 (Races 4-9)

4 Gulfstream Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $27,000. (Includes $3,000 from FTHA-FOA) For Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 118 Lbs Claiming Price $17,500. Five Furlongs (Tapeta)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Saint Ephrem (L1)
B.c.3 Tiz the Law - Behind the Lines by Munnings, KY
Black, Purple Lightening Bolt, Black Cap

0.00 $17,500 Own: Joshtylane Farm
Trn: John C. Servis (13-0-1-1)

DYLAN DAVIS (124-23-12-14) 118

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 1 Feb 25 Pmm 4F ft :52.2b 92/92 24 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.3bg 51/76 15 Jan 25 Pmmp 4F fm :50.1bd 27/33 4 Dec 24 Prx 4F ft :52.4b 43/53

2
7-5 White

Tonight (L)
B.c.3 Instagrand - Siesta by Tiznow, KY
Royal Blue and Yellow Quarters, Yellow Sleeves and Cap

61 $17,500 Own: Moshe Mark
Trn: Jose Francisco D'Angelo (115-25-17-12)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (279-71-52-38) 118

2025: 1 0 0 1 $2,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 0 1 $4,050 AllWeather:3 0 0 2 $6,050
Life: 4 0 0 2 $6,450 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,250

Track: 4 0 0 2 $6,450
24Jan25 GP4 ft o 5K¶» :22¸¸ :45¿¶ 1:04¶¿ 3 Mcl 17500-c 84-60 3 1 2¶ 2«¬ 2¶ 3»£ Egan D 118 L *.80 My Sergeant118¸£ Ayman118¹ Tonight118º¢ 4-3p,cued5/16,flatten 8

Claimed by Mark Moshe from K C Star Stable for $17,500, Delgado Jorge - Trainer
27Dec24 GP5 ft o 5K¶» :22»¶ :45^½ 1:03º» 2 Mcl 17500-c 42-71 2 2 3¹¡ 3º 3¶¡ 3¨μ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 *1.00 Tycoon Mogul118¨μ Coffee At K J's118¨© Tonight118¶^¡ 2p trn,4p btw 1/8,game 8

Claimed by K C Star Stable from ProRacing Stable LLC for $17,500, D'Angelo Jose Francisco - Trainer
29Nov24 GP1 ft o 5f¶^» :21¼^ :45¸¸ :57¶¾ 2 Mcl 25000 76-63 5 2 2¶ 2¶ 3¸ 4¹¡ Bravo J 118 4.90 Cosmo Prime118£ Neshume118¶¡ Time for Restraint118¶¢ prompted winner 2wd 8
07Sep24 GP7 ft 6K¹^ :22¶¼ :45¹» 1:18¼º 2 Msw 65000 86-10 3 6 4¸ 4¹¡ 9¶^ 11¸¿¢ Jaramillo E 118 b 18.80 Lethal Speed118¡ Rafid118¶£ Gain118¹£ no threat 11
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.2b 49/55 17 Jan 25 GP 3F ft :39.4b 9/9 11 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :49.3b 41/97 20 Dec 24 Pmm 4F ft :50.0b 63/78

3
3-1 Blue

R Money MovesÃ (L)
B.c.3 Mr. Money - Fashionation by City Zip, FL
White, Red Stripes, Red Sleeves, White Cap

55 $17,500 Own: Bruno Schickedanz
Trn: Jose Garoffalo (40-2-3-4)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (254-47-47-36) 118

2025: 1 0 0 1 $2,730 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:1 0 0 1 $2,730
Life: 1 0 0 1 $2,730 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $2,730

Track: 1 0 0 1 $2,730
03Jan25 GP1 ft o 5f¶^» :21½¶ :45¸¾ :57¹¿ 3 Mcl 17500-c 69-55 8 9 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 3¸ Gaffalione T 118 fL *1.20 Thunder Cane118¸ Stable Agent118«¬ R Money Moves118£ pace 2p, yielded 1/16 9

Claimed by Schickedanz Bruno from Averill Racing LLC and Two Eight Racing LLC for $17,500, Joseph, Jr. Saffie A. - Trainer
Workout(s): 21 Dec 24 Pmm 4F ft :47.4bg 6/69 14 Dec 24 Pmm 4F ft :46.3bg 2/78 7 Dec 24 Pmm 4F ft :47.4b 7/68 30 Nov 24 Pmm 4F ft :50.0b 38/51

4
30-1 Yellow

Lieutenantseveride (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Sky Mesa - High Priestess by Mt. Livermore, KY
Yellow, Multi-Colored Diagonal Stripes, Yellow Cap

11 $17,500 Own: Xaverius Racing Corp. (Javier E. Gonzalez)
Trn: Javier E. Gonzalez (17-0-1-4)

JOSE MORELOS (135-7-18-14) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $230 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $230
Life: 1 0 0 0 $230 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $230

Track: 1 0 0 0 $230
07Feb25 GP4 ft o 5f¶^» :22¹¹ :45»^ :57¸^ 3 Mcl 12500 ---11 7 7 7¶^ 7¶¹ 7¶¼ 7¸¶£ Vasquez M A 118 bL 20.90 Red Candy Apple111¶£ Attestation118¸¢ Mega Don118¹¢ wslow st,always trail3p 7
Workout(s): 31 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.1bg 33/46 25 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :51.3b 99/102 19 Jan 25 Pmm 3F ft :37.0b 6/20 2 Jan 25 Pmm 3F ft :39bg 4/6

5
5-2 Green

Cajun's CookinÃ (L)
Ch.g.3 Cajun Breeze - Tantalizing Gal by Midshipman, FL
Purple, Gold 'SIGMA,' Purple Chevrons on Gold Sleeves, Gold Cap

60 $17,500 Own: Sigma Property Investments, Inc.
Trn: Collin Maragh (13-3-3-1)

RAJIV MARAGH (48-6-7-4) 118

2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,710 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 0 2 $6,050 AllWeather:3 0 0 1 $4,680
Life: 5 0 0 2 $7,760 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 0 0 2 $7,760
17Jan25 GP3 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¸¸ 1:12¼º 1:41½^ 3 Mcl 17500-c 73-72 4 5¸ 4¸ 2¶ 1«¬ 4¶ Panici L 118 bL 6.90 Peppermint Man118¨© Stone Cold Flex118£ Winegold118¨μ 2-3wd, bid, repelled 9

Claimed by Sigma Property Investments, Inc. from Campbell Stables, LLC for $17,500, O'Connell Kathleen - Trainer
01Jan25 GP10 ft o 1B¼^ :49¶^ 1:13^¼ 1:43º¿ 3 Mcl 17500 55-66 6 3¶ 4¶ 2«¬ 2¡ 5º Panici L 118 bL 24.70 Always True118£ Otter Mischief118¶ Risen Sun118¶ bid3w far turn,flatten 10
06Dec24 GP6 ft o 5K¶» :22»¶ :46^¸ 1:04º¾ 2 Mcl 17500 38-52 2 4 5º¡ 5¹¡ 3º 3¹¢ Panici L 118 b 8.30 Hollywood Mayhem118¸¢ Coffee At K J's118¶ Cajun's Cookin118½¡ 2p,swung5p str,left ld 6
15Nov24 GP4 ft 7f¹^ :23º¿ :47¸¸ 1:27½º 2 Mcl 25000 67-44 4 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¹ 7½¢ Panici L 118 b 4.60 Just Lookin At You118¸¡ El Galan118¡ Sir Thomas Teal118¶£ wbump st,2p,yld left ld 8
13Oct24 GP3 sys 6f¸» :22¸¿ :45¿¹ 1:13º¹ 2 Mcl 25000 43-52 8 4 7½¡ 7¿¡ 6¶^ 3» Panici L 118 b *2.50 Western Shaft118º£ Golden Cash118¨μ Cajun's Cookin118¶£ 3w, 6w 3/16, left lead 8
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 GP 3F ft :37.1b 16/33 19 Dec 24 GP 4F ft :50.0b 8/18

6
6-1 Black

Blue Got In (L)
B.g.3 Kitten's Joy - Opal Blue (IRE) by Pivotal (GB), KY
White, Blue Belt, White Cap

50 $17,500 Own: Hunter A. Rankin
Trn: Fernando Abreu (46-4-6-4)

JESUS M. RIOS (49-9-6-8) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $1,200
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
24Jan25 GP4 ft o 5K¶» :22¸¸ :45¿¶ 1:04¶¿ 3 Mcl 17500 37-50 8 6 8¾ 7½¡ 5¼¡ 4¶^ Rios J M 118 fL 10.60 My Sergeant118¸£ Ayman118¹ Tonight118º¢ trail4p early,no impct 8
Workout(s): 17 Jan 25 GPo 4F ft :48.3b 9/14 10 Jan 25 GP o 4F ft :47.3b 7/15 31 Dec 24 GP 5F ft 1:04.2b 8/8 22 Dec 24 GPo 4F ft :47.1b 7/17

7
20-1Orange

Goldinthesky (L)
Ch.c.3 Goldencents - City in the Sky by Sky Classic, NY
Yellow, Multi-Colored Diagonal Stripes, Yellow Cap

15 $17,500 Own: Xaverius Racing Corp. (Javier E. Gonzalez)
Trn: Javier E. Gonzalez (17-0-1-4)

LEONEL REYES (189-19-15-36) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $230 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $230 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $230
05Jan25 GP3 ft 5K¹^ :22¿¶ :45¾¼ 1:05¼¸ 3 Mcl 12500 ---15 8 7 8¶º 8¸^ 8¶¿ 8¶¿¢ Perez E 118 L 31.50 Mighty Murphy118£ Grand Jefe118½¡ Song So Sweet111¹¢whead turn st, trailed 8
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Pmm 4F ft :52.4b 103/103 31 Jan 25 Pmm p 4F fm :50.4bd 39/45 25 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :50b 74/102 19 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.4b 36/55
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equipment Change: Tonight,Blue Got In,Goldinthesky will race with Blinkers On

a
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GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 5-6-7) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 5-9)

5 Gulfstream Park
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $30,000. (Includes $4,000 from FTHA-FOA) For Fillies Three Years Old Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $17,500 Or Less and Which Have Never Won A Race Other
Than Maiden Or Claiming or Claiming Price $17,500. Weight, 120 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $17,500. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Happy SundayÃ (L)
B.f.3 Bucchero - Ruby On My Mind by Congrats, FL
Green, Red Yoke, Red 'A' on White Ball, Red Bars on Sleeves, Red and Green Cap

59 $17,500 Own: David Agustin
Trn: Michael Yates (20-3-2-1)

RENZO ROJAS (95-2-11-14) 118

2025: 1 1 0 0 $16,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 0 2 0 $21,130 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 2 0 $37,330 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $16,200

Track: 6 1 2 0 $37,330
15Jan25 GP2 ft 6f¸» :23¹¼ :46¿¾ 1:13^¹ 3 k Mcl 17500 43-71 5 1 4¶¡ 4º 4º 1¸¢ Rojas R 118 bL 4.20 Happy Sunday118¸¢ Rancho Vista118¶ Princess Claudia118£ 3p turn,6p lane,rally 7
13Dec24 GP8 ft o 5K¶» :22½¸ :45¿¾ 1:04^¹ 2 k Mcl 25000 46-53 5 5 5¸¡ 5¼ 5¼ 6¼£ Saez L 118 b 4.60 In Other Words118¹ Neblina118£ Lily Bird118¶ chased4p,not threaten 7
01Dec24 GP9 ft o 5f¶^» :21½¹ :44¿» :56¼¶ 2 klMsw 45000 39-40 2 5 8¼ 8¾ 8¶¶ 8¶¼¡ Vasquez M A 118 b 8.80 Mattinata118¹ Unshakable118¹¡ Starship Vengeance118¸¢ always trailed 8
05Oct24 GP4 ft u 5f¶^» :21¼¹ :45»¹ :58¹¸ 2 k Mcl 35000 61-59 4 3 5º 5º¡ 4»¡ 2£ Gonzalez M 111½ b 2.10 Mrs. Clean118£ Happy Sunday111£ Meet Me in the Air118¹¢ 2p-ins,float9p stretch 8
21Sep24 GP1 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47½º 1:13¶^ 1:42¼º 2 k Msw 65000 97-56 3 3¸¡ 4¸¡ 5¹¡ 8½¡ 8¶º£ Reyes L 118 b 7.10 Special Aviator118¹£ Le Touche118¸ Amourette118¡ chased 2p, retreated 10
30Aug24 GP2 ft o 5K¶» :22»¸ :46»º 1:04¾¹ 2 k Msw 65000 75-64 2 1 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 4¶¡ 2¹ Reyes L 118 b 7.60 Smile Po118¹ Happy Sunday118¸£ Madam Mitole118¶¢ ins turn,3p str,ran on 7
Workout(s): 4 Feb 25 GP 3F ft :36.2b 2/3 7 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :50.1b 10/10 27 Dec 24 GP 3F ft :36.1b 2/4 20 Nov 24 GP 4F ft :51.3bg 12/16

2
10-1 White

Bouvier (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Mor Spirit - Jolly Lolly by Forestry, KY
Black, Green 'F,' Black Cap

45 Own: Boo and Fridge Racing
Trn: Rasharn Creque (2-0-0-0)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (254-47-47-36) 118

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 1 0 0 $14,520 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $240
Life: 3 1 0 0 $14,520 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $13,800

Track: 2 1 0 0 $14,040
27Oct24 GP3 ft 6f¸» :23¶^ :47¸¼ 1:13¿¹ 2 k Mcl 12500 64-59 1 2 1¶ 1¸ 1¸¡ 1º Gonzalez E 118 b 1.90 Bouvier118º My Emmy Award118¹¢ Royal Prado118½¡ pace 2p, drew off, drv 5
05Oct24 GP1 sys 5K¹^ :22½¿ :46¹¼ 1:05½^ 2 k Mcl 16000 39-39 7 3 4¸ 5º¡ 8¼¢ 8¶¶¡ Gonzalez E 118 b 6.90 Deetz111£ Queen McKinzie118¹ Ruby Tiger118º¢ wbumped start, 4wd 11
30Aug24 Sar7 ft 6K¿^ :22¼¼ :46¼º 1:18¹º 2 k½Msw 80000 65-38 6 7 3¶¡ 3¸ 5¶^ 7¶¿¡ Carmouche K 119 b 13.20 Another Cleeshay119¿¡ Divine Works119º¡ Very Cosmopolitan119¶¢ chased,2p turn,tired 10
Workout(s): 1 Feb 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.1b 24/92 25 Jan 25 Pmm 3F ft :36.3b 11/59 7 Dec 24 Pmm 4F ft :49.1b 29/68 16 Nov 24 Pmm 4F ft :49.0bg 18/64

3
4-1 Blue

Sevilla (L)
Ch.f.3 Tapiture - Fennica by Empire Maker, KY
Navy, Navy and Orange Diagonally Quartered Sleeves, Navy and Orange Cap

45 Own: Don Arienzo Stable LLC (Fausto A. Gutierrez)
Trn: Fausto Gutierrez (9-1-3-1)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (279-71-52-38) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $290 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $320
2024: 8 1 1 1 $39,872 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,090
Life: 9 1 1 1 $40,162 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $36,090

Track: 1 0 0 0 $290
02Jan25 GP6 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¹¼ 1:12»º 1:41º» 3 k Clm 17500 55-11 8 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 5¸¡ 8¿£ 8¹^ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 bL 5.40 Bugged Out120£ Vino Limone118¨© Blinging Burr113¶¡ prompted5p,retreated 8
05Dec24 FG1 sys 6f¾^ :22º¶ :46¶¸ 1:12^¾ 2 k Clm 15000nw2/L 68-55 5 5 2¸¡ 2º¡ 2¼ 3¶¸£ Torres J A 117 bL 3.10 Rogue Diamond117¶¸¢ Talksalot117¡ Sevilla117¿¢ 3p,no match,lost place 5
02Nov24 CD1 ft 6Kº» :23¹¾ :46¿» 1:17¿¿ 2 k Clm 25000 26-46 1 6 6º 6» 6½ 6¶¹ Concepcion A 118 b 3.96 Rose Rita118«¬ Lookatmybuckle120º¡ Bisa120¹¢ trailed inside, outrun 6
11Oct24 Del6 ft 6f¸^ :22º¸ :46¾¸ 1:13¿¸ 2 k Clm 32000 (32-28) 99-59 6 6 6º¢ 4¸¡ 3¸ 2º¢ Villalobos I 118 b 10.00 In My Memories115º¢ Sevilla118¶£ Peachyness120¼¡ 5-w, mild rally 7
16Aug24 Cnl2 ft 6f¼^ :22¸º :45¸» 1:09½º 2 k Aoc 50000nw1/x 46-47 7 5 5¹¡ 5º¡ 5½ 5¶»¡ Villalobos I 120 b 12.80 Continuity118½ Dancing Magic118¸£ La Marinera118»¢ chased, no bid 7
01Aug24 Cnl5 ft 6f¼^ :21¼¸ :44½¸ 1:11^¾ 2 k Mcl 40000 67-56 1 3 3¹ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¢ Villalobos I 119 b 3.70 Sevilla119¶¢ Suzies Pride119¶¹£ Kuku119¶^¢ collared leader,held 6
24Jun24 Ind8 fm pº¾ 7K¸¾^ :23½º :48¼¼ 1:32½¶ 2 k Msw 32000 10-20 6 9 10¾ 10¾£ 9¶¸ 8¶¿¡ De La Cruz F 120 b 17.40 Tigerish120¸¢ Reining Flowers120¹ Go Town120¸ trailed inside 10
09Jun24 CD1 ft 5f»» :22¼¶ :46¸¸ :58¾¿ 2 k Mcl 40000 43-41 8 9 9¶¶ 9¶¸ 8¿¡ 6½£ Santana, Jr. R 119 b 14.62 Rose Rita119¸¡ Grace On Grace119¹ Kiss Cam119¶ step slow,ins,moved up 10
19May24 CD4 ft 4K»^ :23¹¸ :46¿¹ :53¹¹ 2 k Mcl 40000 58-45 7 6 5¹¢ -- 6»¡ 5»¡ PadronBarcenas J 119 11.52 Pounds in Town119¸¢ Indy's Universe119¶¢ Glamourcents119¶£ chase4w,6w upr,no kick 7
Workout(s): 5 Feb 25 Pmm 4F ft :50b 9/14 29 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.0b 8/11 20 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :48b 5/21 18 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :50.4b 19/25

4
5-2 Yellow

Kiss Cam (L)
B.f.3 Mastery - Kinsley by Pulpit, KY
Red, Black Chevron, Black Bars on Sleeves, Red Cap

57 $17,500 Own: Starry Night Racing (Rachel Gerson)
Trn: J. Kent Sweezey (40-9-3-10)

DYLAN DAVIS (124-23-12-14) 118

2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,790 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $600
2024: 6 1 1 1 $38,090 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 1 1 $39,880 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $13,800

Track: 2 1 0 0 $14,090
29Jan25 GP8 ft o 1B¼^ :47»¼ 1:12¸¿ 1:44½¸ 3 k Clm 17500 100-59 7 3¶ 4¶ 4¶¢ 6¹¡ 8¿¡ Davis D 118 bL 7.20 Vino Limone118«¬ Money Bouquet118¶¢ Bugged Out120¨μ wkeen4p1st,gaveway str 8
17Jan25 Tam4 ft 6Kº¼ :22º¾ :45»º 1:18¶¶ 3 k Clm 20000 57-50 2 7 5¸¢ 5»¢ 5º¢ 4º¡ Leon S 118 bL 4.20 Rip Riding Away120¶¢ Florida Flower118¨μ Igniting the Flame111¹ 2-3p turn, needed bid 8
13Dec24 GP1 ft 6f¸» :22¾½ :47¹¿ 1:13¾¾ 2 k Mcl 12500 83-70 3 4 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶£ Gaffalione T 118 b 6.90 Kiss Cam118¶£ Rancho Vista118¼£ Saturn's Ghost111¶ pace 2p, drift, drvng 11
13Jul24 Mth3 fm p¸º 5f½¼ :21¾^ :45¶» :57¹¼ 2 k Msw 48725 78-51 8 4 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 6¾ 7¿ Marin S 117 b 13.70 Lemonpeppasteppa117¨© Serene Spirit117¶¡ Paradise Wins117º¡ chased btwn, tired 10
29Jun24 Lrl6 ft 5f»^ :22¿¼ :47»¹ 1:00¶º 2 k Mcl 36000 (45-36) 66-22 8 6 1«¬ 1«¬ 5¸£ 8¶¸¡ Sanchez M J 118 bf 4.30 941 Bourbon N Lace120£ First Pearl120¡ Grayson's Girl120¸¢ 5-2w,duel ins foe,wknd 8
09Jun24 CD1 ft 5f»» :22¼¶ :46¸¸ :58¾¿ 2 k Mcl 40000 68-47 9 4 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¹ 3»¡ Machado L 119 b 5.57 Rose Rita119¸¡ Grace On Grace119¹ Kiss Cam119¶ stalk 3w,chsd,held shw 10
27May24 CD3 ft 5f»» :22¹¶ :46¾¿ :59½¾ 2 k½Msw 92000 77-57 7 7 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 5¹ 6¼ Torres J A 119 b 5.42 Daisy Duke119¶£ Moochie Girl119¡ Meucci's Revenge119¸ stalked 4-3w,faded btw 9
18Apr24 Kee2 ft 4Kº» :22¸¶ :46½» :53º¾ 2 k Msw 80000 68-76 5 4 3» -- 2¹ 2¹£ Hernandez C J 119 b 14.30 Ultima Grace119¹£ Kiss Cam119» Baytown Shinjuku119¶£ chased inside,2nd best 5
Workout(s): 1 Dec 24 Pmm 4F ft :52b 31/32

5
8-1 Green

Instagrand GirlÃ (L)
Ch.f.3 Instagrand - Resolana by Put It Back, FL
Yellow, Black 'PS' in White and Blue Diamond, Blue Bars on Sleeves, Blue Cap

49 Own: Thoroneck Corp (Bruno Tessore), Proud Stable Inc (Jo
Trn: Bruno Tessore (15-2-3-3)

JORGE RUIZ (161-19-20-18) 118

2025: 1 1 0 0 $15,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 0 0 $2,290 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 0 $17,290 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 1 0 0 $17,290
04Jan25 GP2 ft 5K¹^ :22¿¼ :46¿¸ 1:07º¶ 3 k Mcl 12500 61-57 1 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¨μ Ruiz J 118 bfL 4.00 Instagrand Girl118¨μ Nvdia111£ Grand Golden Road118¹¢ ins-3p,cued5/16,dug in 6
28Nov24 GP4 ft o 5f¶^» :21¶½ :45¹¶ :58º¿ 2 k Mcl 25000 84-50 5 4 4º 5º 5º 8º£ Morelos J E 118 24.90 Xenon118¨μ Spatula118«¬ La Dinamita118¶¢ w3wd, lost crop 1/8 10
05Oct24 GP4 ft u 5f¶^» :21¼¹ :45»¹ :58¹¸ 2 k Mcl 35000 84-48 8 2 2¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 4º£ Reyes L 118 5.30 Mrs. Clean118£ Happy Sunday111£ Meet Me in the Air118¹¢ bid3w3/8,flatnd fnl1/8 8
16Aug24 GP4 ft o 5K¶» :22½^ :46¼¶ 1:05¾¿ 2 k Msw 65000 80-33 7 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 7¶^£ Perez E 118 10.70 Bad Gal Party118¶£ Sweet Sash118¶£ Blushing Tiger118¶¢ drifted in, faded 8
Workout(s): 1 Feb 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.3b 62/92 24 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :50b 64/76 13 Dec 24 Pmmp 5F fm 1:01.3b 9/9 22 Nov 24 Pmm 3F ft :38.1bg 12/19

6
2-1 Black

Slew DivaÃ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Awesome Slew - Cat Diva by Uncaptured, FL
Black, White Gulfstream Park Emblem, Black Bars on Turquoise Sleeves, Turquoise Cap

51 Own: Ronald Coy
Trn: Owner (11-2-1-0)

LEONEL REYES (189-19-15-36) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $380 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 1 0 3 $28,140 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 3 $28,520 Distance: 4 0 0 3 $11,940

Track: 6 1 0 3 $28,520
19Jan25 GP7 ft o 5f¶^» :20¿¶ :45^¹ :57¼¶ 3 k SOC 17500 - N 90-57 6 5 4¸¡ 5¶¢ 6¶£ 5¸ Reyes L 118 bL 11.20 Xenon118¡ Para Siempre118¡ J Z's Last Schance120¶ evenly 4wd 8
26Dec24 GP2 ft 6K¹^ :22¿» :46¹¾ 1:18»½ 2 k Mcl 17500 77-65 1 3 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¹£ Reyes L 118 b *.80 Slew Diva118¹£ Alluring Serenity118º¢ Trumpetta118¸£ set pace, drove clear 7
22Nov24 GP4 ft 6f¸» :22º¸ :46»º 1:12¿» 2 k Mcl 50000 57-47 8 3 6»¡ 3½ 3½ 3¶¸¡ Morelos J E 118 b 10.50 Lynn's Milky Way118¶¶ Executive Success118¶¡ Slew Diva118º¢ 4w turn,1paced left ld 8
27Oct24 GP6 ft 6f¸» :22¹½ :46¾º 1:12¾¶ 2 klMsw 45000 88-51 6 1 1¶ 1«¬ 2¡ 3½£ Reyes L 118 b 29.40 Volatiled118¸ With Kindness118»£ Slew Diva118¨μ 2p-ins,cued3/8,left ld 8
29Sep24 GP2 ft 6f¸» :22¶¶ :45»º 1:11¹¼ 2 klMsw 45000 66-41 7 4 5¸ 5¼¡ 6¿ 3¶¹¢ Reyes L 118 37.30 Don't Fool With Me118º£ With Kindness118¾¡ Slew Diva118¨μ 5p turn,up for show 8
07Sep24 GP6 ft 6f¸» :22¹¾ :45¶º 1:10¾» 2 kjStk - FSDsrtVixB - 100k 57-35 2 7 6º 6»¡ 7¶¶ 7¸»¢ Reyes L 118 48.00 R Morning Brew121»¡ Wiggle An' Wine121£ Win N Your In121¨μ never a threat 7
Workout(s): 31 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :49.3b 22/34 6 Dec 24 GPo 3F ft :37.3b 1/1
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 6-4-1-3 GP-02/14/2025-5

GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 6-7-8) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 6-7-8-9)

6 Gulfstream Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $36,000. (Includes $5,000 from FBIF)(Includes $3,000 from FTHA-FOA) For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Claiming Price
$25,000. One Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Back in Business (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Joevia - She's Hot Wired by Cable Boy, NY
Light Blue, Orange 'SPS' on White Sash, Light Blue Sleeves, Light Blue Cap

59 $25,000 Own: Shore Point Stable (Lawrence Dilione, Jr.)
Trn: Carlos A. David (77-12-13-11)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (279-71-52-38) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $350 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 1 0 $6,160 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $6,510 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 0 $6,510
04Jan25 GP4 ft 6f¸» :22¾¼ :46¿¹ 1:12º^ 3 Mcl 50000 66-60 2 4 2¶¡ 3¸ 4¸ 5¿£ Saez L 118 L 1.90 Gryphon118º£ El Guty118¸£ Deputy Tramon118¨μ up close ins,weaken1/8 6
06Dec24 GP8 ft 6K¹^ :23¾» :48¸º 1:20¶¾ 2 Mcl 35000 48-58 2 2 1¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 2»¢ Van Dyke D 118 2.10 Simo118»¢ Back in Business118¸ El Chispazo118¡ pace2p,kept on hld plc 5
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.1bg 18/103 1 Feb 25 Pmm 4F ft :47.2b 5/92 25 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.3b 39/102 18 Jan 25 Pmm 3F ft :36.3b 16/35

2
9-2 White

FattoushÃ (L)
Ch.g.4 Gun Runner - Pure Smiles by Pure Prize, FL
Black, Gold 'SOK' with White Horsehead, White Panel on Black Sleeves, Black Cap

70 $25,000 Own: Sport of Kings Racing Partners, LLC
Trn: Nader Moubarak (5-0-1-1)

JOHN R. VELAZQUEZ (131-17-21-17) 126

2025: 1 0 0 1 $5,280 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $275
2024: 7 0 0 2 $14,535 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $5,280
Life: 8 0 0 3 $19,815 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,000

Track: 6 0 0 3 $18,540
22Jan25 GP6 gd 6f¸» :22¼^ :45¿º 1:11^º 4g Mcl 35000 50-68 4 3 3¸ 3¹ 3º¡ 3º Velazquez J R 122 bL *1.00 Focusyn122¨© Vertrauen122º Fattoush122»£ wbmp st,4-6p,evenly str 5
21Dec24 GP3 ft 6K¹^ :22¾¾ :46¼¶ 1:18¼^ 3g Msw 60000 83-62 3 7 4¶£ 4¶¢ 4¸¡ 7¶^¢ Morelos J E 119 bL 23.70 Into Pleasure119¶¢ Wistucky119£ Stompin Grapes119¹£ wstdy st,3p,weaken str 8
03Nov24 GP7 ft 6f¸» :22¾¸ :46¼^ 1:11¿¸ 3g Mcl 50000 54-82 2 5 5¹ 3¶ 3¶ 3¶ Rojas R 122 bL 9.40 Black Fury124¡ Coldstream124¡ Fattoush122»¡ wbump start, 4-3wd 8
01Sep24 Sar6 gd p¶¸ 1B¶^» :46¿¾ 1:11¶¹ 1:42¶¶ 3g Mcl 40000 69-66 2 6¿¡ 7¶¸ 7¶¶ 8¾ 7¶¸£ Vazquez R A 118 20.60 Adventurous Spirit118¡ Bourbon Outlaw118¸ Smooth an Easy118¸¡ hit gate,inside turns 12
15Aug24 Sar3 ft 1m¸¸ :47¸¿ 1:11¼¼ 1:37^¼ 3g Msw 100000 84-44 7 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 4»¡ 7¶¸ 7¹¼¢ Franco M 118 36.00 Pentathlon118¹¡ Cuando118¿ Upstanding118¡ 3-4p trns,5p1/4,falter 8
09Jun24 GP8 ft 6f¸» :22º¼ :45¼¼ 1:11¶¾ 3 Msw 60000 63-79 4 1 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 3¹¡ 3¼ Reyes L 118 11.80 Practically Dark118º Zack's Mysterio118¸ Fattoush118¸¡ 4p uppr, not enough 5
23May24 GP6 ft 6K¹^ :22^¾ :45º¹ 1:18º^ 3g lMsw 48000 50-75 6 9 9¿¡ 8¿¡ 6» 6º£ Reyes L 118 17.20 One Sharp Cookie118¸£ Street Earnings118¨μ Asher's Edge118¨μ wstumble bmp st,trail3p 9
27Apr24 GP4 ft 6K¹^ :23^º :46»¹ 1:18»¶ 3 Moc 50000cnd-N 62-76 5 7 6¹ 5º 5»¡ 5½ Reyes L 118 18.90 Unequivocally118º¢ Asher's Edge118£ David's Songs118¶¡woff step slow, 4wd 7
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 GP 3F ft :37.2b 18/33 a15 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :46.1b 1/19 9 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :52.1b 23/23 5 Dec 24 GP 3F ft :37.4b 8/9

3
10-1 Blue

Wincham (L)
B.g.4 Street Sense - Lady Montdore by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Royal Blue, Royal Blue "AV" on Yellow Ball, Yellow Cuffs on Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

70 $25,000 Own: Main Line Racing Stable and Avalon Racing Stables
Trn: John C. Servis (13-0-1-1)

DYLAN DAVIS (124-23-12-14) 126

2025: 1 0 0 0 $350 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,370
2024: 3 0 0 0 $4,370 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $4,720 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $430

Track: 2 0 0 0 $780
22Jan25 GP9 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48º^ 1:12¸¸ 1:39¾¿ 4g Mcl 50000 65-69 9 9½¡ 9»£ 8¼£ 8¿ 8¶¹ Davis D 122 bL 19.30 Ponant122¹£ Debt Limit122¹¢ Wheelhouse122¡ wbumped start, 2wd 9
30Nov24 GP5 fm p¶½ 1m¾» :47¼^ 1:11¶¿ 1:34^¼ 3g Msw 60000 49-72 11 12¶^ 12¾ 12¼¡ 12¿£ 12¶^£ Rios J M 121 fL 107.80 Enlighten121¶ Bell Mountain121¡ Beach Gold121¨μ trailed 12
17Oct24 Lrl3 fm p¶½ 1B¹» :49¶¿ 1:13¿¿ 1:43¿¾ 35 Msw 47300 65-70 2 3¹ 4¹ 5¹ 5¹¢ 6º¡ Pennington F 123 L 7.20 932 Virginia City123¨μ Sand Pipes123¶£ We Live This Game123£ inside, gave way 7
11Sep24 Prx8 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¸¹ 1:12¿¼ 1:44¶½ 3g Msw 50000 63-67 1 1«¬ 2¡ 4½ 4¶^ 4¶» Pennington F 122 10.00 Winterfell122¾ Sunday Spirit122¸¢ We Live This Game122º£ led inside, weakened 6
Workout(s): 15 Jan 25 Pmm 3F ft :35.4b 3/12 5 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.3b 23/39

4
30-1 Yellow

Bitter Banker (L)
B.c.3 Central Banker - Bitter Gold by Midas Eyes, NY
Red, Yellow and Blue Dots, Yellow and Blue Cap

9 $25,000 Own: Sunstar Stables LLC (Gerald James)
Trn: Gerald James (9-0-1-0)

MICAH J. HUSBANDS (90-5-8-10) 111½

2025: 1 0 0 0 $700 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $750 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,450 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $750

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,450
26Jan25 GP7 ft 1B¾^ :46¼¹ 1:12¸¿ 1:45¸º 3 Msw 94000 106-2 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 7¾ 8¶½ 8º¿¡ Husbands M J 111½ L 69.90 Solid Left118¸¡ Tiger Twenty Four118¹¡ Human Desire118¸£ vied2p,retreated 8
21Sep24 GP9 ft 1m :47¿^ 1:11¾¿ 1:38¹¹ 2 Stk - Avntura - 95k 27-15 5 7¸¢ 7º¡ 8¶¼ 8¸» 8¹½¡ Spanabel S 118 bf 55.00 Crazy Frazy122¶¢ Rafid118¸ Naughty Rascal122¡ wbump st, keen btw 8
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Pmm 3F ft :38.2bg 20/24 19 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :49.4b 63/97 12 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.1b 22/49

5
6-5 Green

Padiddle (L)
B.g.5 Empire Maker - Belle Chaussee by Giant's Causeway, KY
Green, Yellow Diamond, Yellow Diamond Hoop on Sleeves, Green Cap

81 $25,000 Own: William K. Werner
Trn: Brian A. Lynch (61-13-6-9)

EDGAR PEREZ (140-14-13-22) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $17,000
2024: 6 0 2 2 $75,055 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $36,000
Life: 6 0 2 2 $75,055 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $26,150

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,150
22Dec24 GP2 ft 1m :47¼¿ 1:12¸¹ 1:37¹¹ 3g Msw 60000 47-69 5 5¸£ 5¶£ 3¿ 3¶¶ 4¶º¡ Saez L 124 bL 3.30 Upstanding121¿ Edgy121»¡ We Live This Game121«¬ wbump btwn st,5p,faded 7
29Sep24 CD6 gd 1Lº» :48^» 1:39¶¹ 2:03º¼ 3g Msw 120000 80-84 5 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 3º 3»¡ Saez G 124 bL 2.86 Commuted120£ Tennessee Lamb120º£ Padiddle124¶¡ stalked 3wd, no match 6
01Sep24 KD11 fm p¸» 1K¸¹ :48¶¿ 1:37¸º 2:26¿¸ 3g Msw 170000 88-84 7 7º£ 4º¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¸ Saez G 124 bL 7.13 Telescopic121¶¡ Smart Uncle124¡ Padiddle124¶ wbrk out,bmpd,bid6w 1/4 12
03Aug24 Elp10 ft 1Nº^ :48^º 1:12¼¼ 1:52¹» 3g Msw 71000 93-89 6 5º 6¹¡ 5¹¢ 4º 2¡ Saez G 124 L 4.49 Kinetic118¡ Padiddle124«¬ Bourbon Society118«¬ 3p1st, 4p upr, up plc 8
23Jun24 CD9 ft 1B»^ :47¶½ 1:11¿¸ 1:43¾¿ 3g Msw 120000 80-77 5 5½ 5¼ 4º 5½¡ 4¼¡ Saez G 125 L 7.06 Culprit118¨μ Bourbon Society118»£ Star Topper118¡ tough load,chased 3-4p 11
02Jun24 CD8 sys 1mº^ :45¹» 1:10¿¿ 1:36¾¶ 3g Msw 120000 91-90 1 5¹ 4¹¡ 6¶¡ 3¡ 2¹¡ Saez G 125 L 29.54 Star of Wonder118¹¡ Padiddle125«¬ Air It Out118½¡ ins-2p,split 3p,outkck 10
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.1b 80/103 2 Feb 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.4b 22/26 25 Jan 25 Pmm 5F ft 1:02.4b 17/22 19 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.0b 10/55

6
3-1 Black

Give Me Liberty (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Constitution - The Dream (CHI) by Scat Daddy, KY
White, Red 'R,' White Band on Red Sleeves, White Cap

65 $25,000 Own: Kenneth L. Ramsey
Trn: Nolan Ramsey (37-6-3-3)

PACO LOPEZ (25-4-2-6) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 0 3 0 $55,030 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $23,000
Life: 6 0 3 0 $55,987 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $23,430

Track: 2 0 1 0 $9,030
22Dec24 GP2 ft 1m :47¼¿ 1:12¸¹ 1:37¹¹ 3g Msw 60000 49-59 1 3¸¡ 4¶¢ 4¶^ 5¶¸ 6¸^¡ Vasquez M A 121 bfL 9.40 Upstanding121¿ Edgy121»¡ We Live This Game121«¬wbmpd st,bump5/8,3path 7
25Oct24 GP6 ft 7f¹^ :22¹¶ :45º¹ 1:23^» 3g Msw 60000 57-65 1 9 6» 5¶¢ 2½ 2¶¸¢ Gonzalez E 119 bfL 3.20 From the Clouds112¶¸¢ Give Me Liberty119¶£ Valued Cajun119«¬ wbump st,2p,5p stretch 9
09Mar24 Tam11 ft 1Bº¼ :51¶º 1:16¸¶ 1:45º½ 3 Stk - TamDbyG3 - 400k ---61 3 10»£ 10»¢ 10»¢ 10¶¶ 10¶¹£ Morales P 120 bf Domestic Product120¨μ No More Time120«¬ Grand Mo the First120¡ 2p1st,6p2nd,no bid 10
03Feb24 OP6 sys 1B¼^ :47º¸ 1:12¾¼ 1:46¶¶ 3 Msw 115000 95-83 4 3¡ 3¸ 3¨μ 2¡ 2¹ Hernandez H 121 bfL 7.20 Dimatic121¹ Give Me Liberty121»£ Gotta Have Dreams121¶ wshuffled 3/4,rebid 3w 12
13Jan24 OP5 ft 1m¼^ :47ºº 1:12¾^ 1:39»¹ 3 Msw 115000 78-76 6 8»¢ 7¹¢ 7¶£ 5¸£ 2¹¡ Hernandez H 121 bL 13.80 Common Defense121¹¡ Give Me Liberty121¨© Native Land121¶¢ 3-4w rally, nod 2nd 12
15Nov23 CD9 ft 6Kº» :22¾¼ :45½¾ 1:17º^ 2 Mcl 100000-c 26-61 2 12 10½¢ 11¶^ 9¾£ 8¶^ Achard A 119 b 4.82 One Red Cent119¶¢ Stormy Mesa119¹¢ Charleston119¡ wjostld btw st,2p,imprv 12

Claimed by Ramsey Kenneth L. from Siena Farm LLC and WinStar Farm LLC for $100,000, Brisset Rodolphe - Trainer
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 GP 5F ft :59.4b 3/29 1 Feb 25 GP 5F ft 1:01.4b 19/38 24 Jan 25 GP 5F ft 1:01.1b 6/18 11 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :48.1b 14/97

7
15-1Orange

Fighting Words (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 War of Will - Tizsfranderella by Tizway, KY
Black, Gold 'SOK' with White Horsehead, White Panel on Black Sleeves, Black Cap

67 $25,000 Own: Sport of Kings Racing Partners, LLC
Trn: Nicholas P. Zito (8-0-0-1)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (254-47-47-36) 118

2025: 2 0 1 0 $5,280 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,560
2024: 3 0 0 0 $1,730 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 0 $7,010 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 1 0 $6,010
26Jan25 GP1 fm p¼¼ 1B¼½ :46»^ 1:09¾½ 1:40»º 3 Mcl 35000 95-71 7 4¸ 4¸ 6º¢ 7½¢ 7¿¡ Davis D 118 L 9.20 Sugar Buzz118¨μ Otter Mischief118¨μ Quizler118¡ w3p,stdy btw3/8,retreat 10
05Jan25 GP7 ft o 1B¼^ :47¼¼ 1:11^^ 1:42¶» 3 Mcl 25000-c 78-80 3 2¶ 2¸ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶ Davis D 118 bL 4.80 Big Boy Jak118¶ Fighting Words118¶ Steelin Bases118¡ chased winner 2wd 9

Claimed by Sport of Kings Racing Partners LLC from Barber Gary for $25,000, Casse Mark E. - Trainer
15Dec24 GP4 fm pº» 1B»¸ :48¶¼ 1:12¶^ 1:41ºº 2 Mcl 35000 74-76 9 4¶¢ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 6» Jaramillo E 118 b 17.20 Dual Income118¶¢ Quizler118¨μ Secret Bagent Man118¸£ bid3w3/8,faded fnl1/8 9
18Jul24 Cnl11 gd o¾^ 5K¼» :22¶½ :45¼¹ 1:03¿¶ 2 Msw 60000 55-38 2 5 5¹£ 4º¡ 5¾ 5¶¼ Gallardo A A 119 b 4.60 Curahee119¼ Lazio119º¢ Chado119¨μ 2p,swung 5p,no rally 7
21Jun24 GP1 ft o 5f¶^» :21¼¼ :45¶¿ :57½¸ 2 Msw 65000 71-30 2 4 4¹ 6¼ 9¶¶ 9¶½ Jaramillo E 118 b *1.80 Ghostly Rose110¸£ Torch Is Passed118¸¢ Centerfold Guy118º¢wbumped 1/2, 3wd 9
Workout(s): 4 Feb 25 Pmm 3F ft :37.3b 2/2 8 Dec 24 GPo 4F ft :49.2b 13/16 29 Nov 24 GP o 4F ft :48.3b 15/19 22 Nov 24 GP o 5F ft 1:01.3b 2/7

8
15-1 Pink

Promissione (L)
B.g.3 Tiz the Law - Katie's Keepsake by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Green, Orange Circled 'H,' Orange Blocks on Sleeves, Green Cap

38 $25,000 Own: Harpinator Racing, LLC
Trn: Ian R. Wilkes (27-5-3-1)

DAVID EGAN (143-18-17-16) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $250 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $400
2024: 1 0 0 0 $400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $650 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $400

Track: 2 0 0 0 $650
05Jan25 GP7 ft o 1B¼^ :47¼¼ 1:11^^ 1:42¶» 3 Mcl 25000-c 53--- 1 6¸¡ 9¿¡ 9¶¿ 9ºº 9¾¼£ Saez L 118 bL *1.80 Big Boy Jak118¶ Fighting Words118¶ Steelin Bases118¡ lost contact, eased 9

Claimed by Harpinator Racing, LLC from Centennial Farms for $25,000, Pletcher Todd A. - Trainer
07Dec24 GP5 fm p¹¶ 1m¸º :48¼º 1:12¹¹ 1:35¸¿ 2 Msw 65000 53-75 2 9¼ 9¼¡ 10¾¡ 9¾£ 8½ Karamanos H 118 31.10 English Law118£ Swirling Eights118¶ Salamis118¨μ outrun inside 10
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.2b 22/55 31 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.0b 21/46 25 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.1b 78/102 21 Dec 24 Pbd 4F ft :50.1b 7/15
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equipment Change: Bitter Banker will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Promissione will race with Blinkers Off
Promissione - has been gelded since last start.

a
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GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 7-8-9)

7 Gulfstream Park
Claiming 1/ST Coast to Coast Pick 5

Leg A

equibase.com/QR

Purse $41,000. (Includes $5,000 from FBIF)(Includes $5,000 from FTHA-FOA) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races or Which Have Not Won A Race
Since August 14, 2024. Weight, 122 Lbs Claiming Price $35,000. (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at One Mile and One
Sixteenth) One Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf)(Rail at 45 Feet)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

King Elvis (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Medaglia d'Oro - Orchard Beach by Tapit, ON
White, Red Stripes, Red Sleeves, White Cap

78 $35,000 Own: Bruno Schickedanz
Trn: Martin Drexler (36-10-7-2)

EDWIN GONZALEZ (142-22-29-15) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $43,502
2024: 7 1 1 0 $32,096 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 2 2 0 $89,044 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $15,114

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Nov24 WO4 ft o 6fº^ :23¶½ :46»¶ 1:11¾¾ 3g Ocl 40000cnd 80-59 1 5 3¶ 6º 6» 6¶^¢ Civaci S 124 bL 3.20 Highland Life122¡ Yacht Boy120¶¢ Pat's Gamble122¶¢wbrsh st,checked9/16 7
13Oct24 WO4 ft o 6fº^ :22¼½ :45»¾ 1:10¹½ 3g Ocl 40000cnd 92-87 7 1 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¸¡ 1£ Civaci S 122 bL *1.20 King Elvis122£ Its Time to Shine120¶£ Glasweigian122¶ pace inside,held foe 7
22Sep24 WO9 ft u 6Kº^ :22¿½ :45¾º 1:16¶º 3g Aoc 50000nw2/L-N 85-80 3 3 2¶ 3¶¡ 4¹ 6¿ Hernandez R M 122 2.35 Rapid Grey121¸¡ Western Whirl119¹ Roi Soleil119¨μ chase early,wilted16th 6
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.0b 45/55 31 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.1b 24/46 16 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.3b 6/14 3 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :47.4b 3/36

2
8-1 White

Kerouac (L)
B.g.6 Uncle Mo - Walk Close by Tapit, KY
White, Lime Green and Green Hoops, Green Bars on Sleeves, White Cap

83 $35,000 Own: AJ Suited Racing Stable, LLC (Peter C. Aberg)
Trn: James J. Toner (15-2-3-0)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (280-42-37-40) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $4,570
2024: 3 0 0 0 $7,950 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 2 2 0 $108,652 Distance: 6 1 0 0 $42,009

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Aug24 Sar3 fm h¿ 1O¸¿^ :49¶^ 1:39»» 2:16¾^ 3g SOC 50000/35000 97-90 2 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 4¸¡ Ortiz J L 123 L 6.80 Lord Flintshire123¸ Write Off Jerry125¨© Topic Changer123¡ wbumped st, caught 1/16 10
07Jun24 Sar2 ft 1L»¹ :47½¹ 1:36¾^ 2:00¿¿ 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x 89--- 7 8¶^ 8¶¸ 8¸º -- -- Saez L 122 L 51.25 Arthur's Ride124¶¸£ Perform122¾ Duke of Gloucester124¼¢ w6-3p1st,pulled up,wlkd 9
25Apr24 Kee3 ft 1B»^ :49¶¶ 1:13½º 1:45¾¸ 4g Clm 50000-c 68-78 2 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4»¡ 4¶¶£ Ortiz J L 118 L 3.50 Sugoi118¨μ Accidental Hero118¹¢ Tiwanaku118¾¢ wbobbled st,3p,gave way 4

Claimed by Nicholson Justin from Lanni Bloodstock for $50,000, Thomas Jonathan - Trainer
Workout(s): 26 Jan 25 Pmmp 5F fm :58.3b 4/41 17 Jan 25 Pmm p 5F fm 1:03.4bd 19/19 10 Jan 25 Pmm p 5F fm :59.2b 12/23 22 Dec 24 Pmmp 3F fm :37.4bd 7/11

3
5-1 Blue

Bring Me a Check (L)
Ch.g.8 Fast Anna - Girlsasaint by Saint Liam, KY
Yellow, Pink Circle and Rose, Pink Cap

95 $35,000 Own: Michael Dubb
Trn: Michael J. Maker (65-6-4-8)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (254-47-47-36) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $720 Turf: 28 4 7 6 $290,377
2024: 10 0 3 1 $65,123 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $27,100
Life: 55 7 10 15 $424,103 Distance: 10 1 3 1 $74,357

Track: 2 0 0 1 $4,680
05Jan25 GP8 fm p¸º 1K¾ :48¶¿ 1:36¿^ 2:25»» 4g Aoc 35000nw1$/x-N 138-88 12 2¶ 2¶ 7º¢ 12¶¸ 11¸^ Saez L 120 bL 10.70 Brees120¨μ Vesting120£ Kid Cairo120¨μ prompted pace3p,yield 12
07Dec24 GP8 fm p¹¶ 1B¸¹ :47^¸ 1:10¼¾ 1:40¶º 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 102-99 9 4¸¡ 5¹ 5¸¡ 5¸ 3¶ Karamanos H 121 bL 13.60 Oscar Season118£ Clever Mischief118¨μ Bring Me a Check121¶ 3w5/16,6w upper,ran on 12
01Nov24 Baq7 fm p¿ 1B¶»» :48»½ 1:12¶¼ 1:42^¼ 3g Alw 92000nw1$/x 90-91 7 6¹¡ 6¹¡ 8º¢ 8¶^ 7¾ Davis K 121 bL 4.70 Itsallcomintogetha123¨μ Ramblin' Wreck121£ Samburu121¸¢ 6-7w uppr, weakened 9
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 GP 5F ft 1:00.1b 5/29 1 Feb 25 GP 5F ft 1:00.4b 10/38 25 Jan 25 GP 5F ft 1:01.3b 8/25 19 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :50.3b 79/97

4
6-1 Yellow

Burnin Turf (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.9 Acclamation - Hot Outta the Oven by Vronsky, CA
White, White 'A' on Black Chevron, Black Chevrons on Sleeves, Black Cap

97 $35,000 Own: Amaty Racing Stables, Inc. (Dennis Amaty)
Trn: Jose A. Gallegos (12-2-0-0)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (179-27-21-22) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 21 5 3 4 $294,850
2024: 7 1 2 1 $51,070 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 26 6 3 6 $349,566 Distance: 3 1 1 1 $32,840

Track: 6 1 2 1 $49,930
20Dec24 GP5 fm p¼¼ 1B¼½ :46¹½ 1:09¸¿ 1:38¾º 3g Clm 35000cnd 98-98 9 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 2¨μ Jaramillo E 123 L 2.40 Rotterdam123¨μ Burnin Turf123£ Breakwater123¡ 2wd, led, grudgingly 9
23Aug24 Dmr2 fm p¸º 1m¶^^ :47^¶ 1:11¸^ 1:34¾¾ 3g Clm 50000 (50-45) 94-98 4 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¶ 4¶£ 5º¢ Valdivia, Jr. J 121 L 5.00 Margot's Boy121¡ Big Hat Willie123£ Castle Leoch121¸¡ wrank/shft out1st,aim2w 7
23Jun24 GP7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48^^ 1:11¼¶ 1:39º½ 3g Aoc 62500cnd 85-98 7 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 3º Jaramillo E 122 L 5.60 Champions Dream120£ Just a Photo120¹¢ Burnin Turf122¡ 4w trip, bid, flattend 8
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.2b 23/103 a2 Feb 25 Pmmp 4F fm :47.2bd 1/48 9 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.2b 16/27 a11 Dec 24 Pmm 3F ft :36.2b 1/8

5
12-1 Green

Vladislav (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Creative Cause - Robi Jo by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Black, White 'Stella' on Front, Silver and White 'V' on Back, White Bars on Sleeves, White Cap

79 $35,000 Own: Vicente Stella Stables LLC (Vicente Stella)
Trn: Oscar M. Gonzalez (48-5-9-5)

MIGUEL A. VASQUEZ (191-17-21-19) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $310 Turf: 22 2 1 3 $60,815
2024: 12 1 0 2 $35,080 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 35 5 3 7 $147,685 Distance: 11 1 1 2 $28,630

Track: 31 4 3 5 $134,880
17Jan25 GP7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49»¾ 1:13»º 1:40¾¿ 4g Clm 35000cnd 41-70 7 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 6¹ 7¹£ 7¼£ Alvarado J 122 L 11.20 Cler Destintion122¨μ Extrasexybigdaddee122«¬ Baytown Parfait122¸ failed to menace, 2-3w 7
08Dec24 GP10 ft o 5f¶^» :21¼¹ :43¿¾ :55º¿ 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 41-79 4 8 8¼ 8½¡ 8¾ 7¾ Vasquez M A 121 L 32.90 Portofino121¶¢ Runnin' Rocket118¶¡ If Not for Luck123¶ trailed2p,never threat 8
22Nov24 GP7 ft 7f¹^ :22½½ :45¿¾ 1:23¹¸ 3g Aoc 62500cnd-N 75-69 5 2 5¸¡ 4¸¡ 3¾ 3¶¾¡ Vasquez M A 120 L 34.00 White Abarrio122¶^¢ Flying Liam120¾¢ Vladislav120» 4wd, best rest 5
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Pmm 3F ft :35.2b 6/24 a29 Jan 25 Pmmp 4F fm :46b 1/43 9 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.1b 8/27 3 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :47.4b 5/36

6
7-2 Black

Ocean Atlantique (L)
B.g.8 American Pharoah - Tare Green by Giant's Causeway, KY
White, Blue 'GS' and Emblem, White Chevrons on Blue Sleeves, White Cap

96 $35,000 Own: R. A. Hill Stable (Raymond A. Hill) and Gatsas Stables
Trn: George Weaver (24-5-5-2)

JOHN R. VELAZQUEZ (131-17-21-17) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 28 3 6 3 $416,380
2024: 8 0 1 1 $52,801 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $13,200
Life: 37 5 6 4 $559,994 Distance: 12 2 1 1 $176,164

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,000
26Oct24 Baq9 fm p¹» *1B¶»^ :50^¸ 1:13¹º 1:44^» 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x 106-92 4 7»¡ 7»¢ 8¼ 7½¡ 6¼¢ Davis D 122 bL 5.10 Create Trouble126¹¡ Dude N Colorado122¨© Magical Ways124¶¢ 3-4w uppr, no response 10
07Sep24 KD3 fm p 1D¸¶ :47¸¹ 1:36¶¿ 2:06¾¹ 3g Aoc 80000nw2/x 118-91 9 5¶¶ 5»£ 5¶¢ 6¼¡ 8¶» Dettori L 122 bL *3.04 Dripping Gold122¼ Desert Duke122£ Mendelssohns March122¶ 3p,closer btw3/8,empty 10
01Sep24 KD5 fm p¸» 1mº¸ :45¾º 1:09¾½ 1:34¶^ 3g Aoc 80000nw2/x 77-95 6 10½£ 9¼ 7º¢ 3¶¡ 4¶£ Dettori L 122 bL *2.17 Scoobie Quando122¡ El Kabong122«¬ Ducale122¶¢ wchkd brk,in tight late 11
Workout(s): a7 Feb 25 Pbdp 4F fm :49.0b 1/4 30 Jan 25 Pbd 4F ft :49.2b 3/4 25 Jan 25 Pbd 4F ft :52.0b 17/17 11 Jan 25 Pbd 4F ft :51.1b 14/14

7
30-1Orange

Rich's Way (L)
B.g.6 Bodemeister - Halo Humor by Distorted Humor, KY
White and Red Halves, White Dots on Red Sleeves, Red Cap

88 $35,000 Own: Richard Malouf
Trn: Kelly J. Breen (39-6-3-10)

PACO LOPEZ (25-4-2-6) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 12 1 2 3 $60,860 Off (Dirt): 6 1 2 2 $57,850
Life: 30 5 4 7 $191,825 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Jan25 Prx5 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¸¼ 1:12»¸ 1:43¹¼ 4g Clm 25000cnd 67-89 7 7¿ 7½ 8¶^ 7¾¡ 7¶^ Ocasio L M 122 bL 18.70 The King Cheek117¸¢ Hoku122¸ Group Ticket122¶£ wide, always outrun 8
17Dec24 Prx6 sys 1ÇÀ º^ :48¹» 1:13¾¼ 1:45^½ 3g Clm 25000cnd 63-87 3 3º 3¸ 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 3¶£ Ocasio L M 122 bL 9.40 Epic Luck122¶¡ Hoku125¨μ Rich's Way122«¬ wsteady 1/4, rallied 8
19Nov24 Prx5 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48»¾ 1:13»¾ 1:43¾½ 3g Clm 25000cnd 45-86 6 5¼ 5º¡ 5¿ 6»¢ 6½ Haddock D 122 bL 6.60 Time to Cruise122¹¢ Melt With You122«¬ Epic Luck122¡ outside, no response 6
Workout(s): 29 Jan 25 Pmmp 4F fm :49.0b 34/43

8
4-1 Pink

My Sea Cottage (IRE) (L)
B.g.7 Shalaa (IRE) - Shim Sham (IRE) by Danehill Dancer (IRE), IRE
Hot Pink, Black Circled 'BB,' Black Cap

96 $35,000 Own: Gary Barber
Trn: Mark E. Casse (155-26-21-19)

DYLAN DAVIS (124-23-12-14) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 19 4 1 7 $220,150
2024: 3 1 0 1 $51,930 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 4 1 7 $222,393 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $9,400

Track: 10 3 0 4 $106,060
03Aug24 Cnl7 fm h¹^ 1m¶¾^ :47¼¾ 1:11º¸ 1:35»¸ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/x-N 89-98 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 1¶¡ 3¸¢ Gallardo A A 123 L 5.70 Otago123¡ Bring Me a Check123¶£ My Sea Cottage123¨μ rated,stubbrn til late 8
21Mar24 GP9 fm p 7K¼^ :23^º :45¿¾ 1:26»¿ 4g Aoc 62500cnd-N 113-90 1 1 2¶ 2¶¡ 4¸¡ 6¿¢ Saez L 121 L 3.50 J P Hellish123¨μ Burnin Turf123¨© Ruse121¸¢ 2p,roused3/8,wknd lane 8
03Feb24 GP5 fm pº» 7K¿» :22¿¿ :45¿^ 1:26^¹ 4g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 98-105 2 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ Ortiz, Jr. I 121 L 4.10 My Sea Cottage121¶ Rotterdam123¨μ Fredo121£ pace2p,cued1/4,kick on 8
Workout(s): 5 Feb 25 Pmmp 4F fm :51bd 27/29 29 Jan 25 Pmm p 4F fm :48.0b 26/43 11 Jan 25 GP o 4F ft :52.0b 24/24 4 Jan 25 Otco 5F ft 1:00.4b 11/12

9
9-2 Aqua

Fly the W (L)
Ch.g.9 Ghostzapper - Broken Dreams by Broken Vow, KY
White, Blue Stars, Red Hoops on White Sleeves, Blue Stars on White Cap

96 $35,000 Own: Grey Oak Stables (Terrence O'Toole), Michael Iavaron
Trn: Bobby S. Dibona (45-5-9-3)

LUIS SAEZ (239-43-32-34) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 12 4 1 4 $102,190
2024: 11 4 3 3 $121,890 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $23,940
Life: 45 20 6 11 $461,960 Distance: 15 7 2 4 $131,725

Track: 36 17 5 9 $387,530
28Dec24 GP9 ft o 1B¼^ :47^¹ 1:10¶¼ 1:39¿½ 3g Hcp 100000 82-94 5 7º¡ 7º 7º¢ 7º£ 6º¢ Saez L 121 bL 5.50 Jerry the Nipper124¶ Boppy O121¨μ Possiblemente119¸£ 3-4 wide,no final bid 9
30Nov24 GP9 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :46¾^ 1:10¼½ 1:39¸º 3g Hcp 100000 89-96 1 9¼ 9¼£ 8»¡ 4º 2¸¡ Perez E 122 bL *2.70 Possiblemente117¸¡ Fly the W122¶¡ American Speed118¨μ shoe repair, circle 5w 9
18Oct24 GP6 fm p¹¶ 1B¸¹ :48¼¹ 1:12^¼ 1:40¾¸ 3g Aoc 62500cnd 73-97 1 5¸¡ 5º 5º¡ 3º¡ 3¸¢ Zayas E J 125 bL *1.70 Saratoga Flash118¸ Boppy O125¨μ Fly the W125¸¢ 2p,cue btw5/16,6p lane 7
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 GP 4F ft :48.1b 10/38 a31 Jan 25 GP 5F ft 1:00.3b 1/12 24 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :47.3b 3/70 21 Dec 24 GP 5F ft 1:01.3b 6/25

10
12-1 Purple

Longbranch Lou (L)
Ch.g.5 Bee Jersey - Perfect Lady (FR) by Perfect Soul (IRE), KY
White, Red 'R,' White Band on Red Sleeves, White Cap

82 $35,000 Own: Kenneth L. Ramsey
Trn: Nolan Ramsey (37-6-3-3)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (279-71-52-38) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 2 3 0 $53,120
2024: 6 2 3 0 $53,120 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 3 0 $53,120 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $8,520

Track: 2 1 0 0 $17,120
22Dec24 GP7 fm p 1m½½ :47¸¼ 1:10¿¾ 1:34¸½ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 57-83 5 9»¢ 10¼¢ 10» 8º¡ 1¨μ Ortiz, Jr. I 123 L *1.20 Longbranch Lou123¨μ Joint Resolution123¸ Racket123¨μwbump 3x early, surged 11
01Dec24 GP8 fm p¶½ 1B»½ :45½» 1:09º¹ 1:38¾½ 3g Str 25000nw1/x 102-87 4 7º 8º¢ 8º¡ 8»¢ 7½¢ Gonzalez E 121 bL 12.40 Border War121¶¢ King d'Oro123¶ Nantasket Beach121¶wbumped start, 2-3wd 12
20Jul24 Lrl9 fm p»¸ 1Bº^ :47¿¶ 1:12¾¿ 1:42¹¼ 3g Clm 45000 (45-36)nw2/L 85-85 5 3¹¡ 3¹ 4¸ 2¡ 2¶ Rodriguez J 126 L *2.10 1165 Italian Symphony126¶ Longbranch Lou126¡ The Paddock Pastor120¶£ 3wd, flattened out 8
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 GP 4F ft :49.0b 23/97 1 Feb 25 GP 5F ft 1:01.2b 13/38 24 Jan 25 GP 5F ft 1:03.2b 18/18 11 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :52.1b 93/97
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 6-8-9-3 GP-02/14/2025-7

GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta

8 Gulfstream Park
Claiming 1/ST Coast to Coast Pick 5

Leg B

equibase.com/QR

Purse $33,000. (Includes $4,000 from FTHA-FOA) For Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 120 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since November 14 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $17,500
(Races Where Entered For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Five And One Half Furlongs (Tapeta)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Stubold (L)
B.f.3 Sky Mesa - Classic Girl by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
Black, Blue, 'ROBALO' on White Triangle, Blue and White Striped Sleeves, Black Cap

53 $17,500 Own: Robert Iacono, Jeffrey Kaplan and Thoroneck Corp (Br
Trn: Bruno Tessore (15-2-3-3)

DYLAN DAVIS (124-23-12-14) 120

2025: 2 1 1 0 $18,960 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 0 1 2 $11,770 AllWeather:7 1 2 2 $29,240
Life: 9 1 2 2 $30,730 Distance: 5 1 1 1 $22,850

Track: 9 1 2 2 $30,730
22Jan25 GP1 ft o 5K¶» :22¼¼ :46¶» 1:05¸º 3 k Mcl 17500 72-61 11 4 2¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1£ Davis D 118 bL 2.60 Stubold118£ Want All the Smoke118¶ Bella Mendy118¹ press 2wd, clear, held 12
01Jan25 GP1 ft o 5f¶^» :21¿½ :44½¼ :57¸¼ 3 k Mcl 17500 51-64 7 5 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¨© Ruiz J 118 bL 6.40 Lily Bird118¨© Stubold118¨© Spun Size113£ 3p,left lead,miss btw 12
07Dec24 GP3 ft o 5K¶» :22½¾ :46¶¸ 1:04^½ 2 k Mcl 17500 48-55 5 6 4¸ 4¹ 3º¡ 3¼ Morelos J E 118 b 11.20 Episode118»£ Bella Mendy118¨μ Stubold118¨μ rail,4wd 1/4,left lead 8
17Nov24 GP1 ft o 5K¶» :22»¿ :46¹¹ 1:05»» 2 k Mcl 16000 42-49 7 9 7º£ 4¸¡ 2¸ 2¶¢ Morelos J E 118 b 8.30 Para Siempre118¶¢ Stubold118¸¡ Das Ist Alles Ally118¨μ awk st,4-3wd,left lead 12
19Oct24 GP4 ft o 5f¶^» :22º¹ :45¿½ :58º¾ 2 k Mcl 16000 47-49 2 5 4¶ 3¶ 2¶¡ 3¸£ Perez E 118 bf 5.30 Bugged Out118¶¢ Bucchini118¶¡ Stubold118¸ wait2p turn,evn ins ln 7
05Oct24 GP1 sys 5K¹^ :22½¿ :46¹¼ 1:05½^ 2 k Mcl 16000 46-40 10 5 3¶ 2¶ 3¹ 6¶¶ Reyes L 118 bf 8.90 Deetz111£ Queen McKinzie118¹ Ruby Tiger118º¢ prompted 3p, left lead 11
15Sep24 GP5 mys 5K¹^ :22ºº :46¹¹ 1:06¸½ 2 k Mcl 25000 65-54 5 5 2¶ 2¡ 2¸ 4¹¡ Perez E 118 bf 6.90 Nina Abarrio118¨μ Mrs. Clean118¹ Royal Prado118¨μ press 3p, left lead 8
12Jul24 GP1 ft u 5f¶^» :21¾» :45½^ :59^½ 2 k Mcl 35000 51-44 3 8 9»¢ 6½ 4º¡ 6º¡ Jaramillo E 118 b *1.30 Thee New Beginning118¶¢ Sweet Run118£ Balala118¶£wbmpd2x st,rail,left ld 9
23May24 GP1 ft o 5f¶^» :21¸^ :45^¹ :57½» 2 k Msw 65000 65-33 7 8 6¼ 6¿¡ 6¿£ 6¶º Vasquez M A 118 3.10 Speed of Sound118¶¡ Popstyle118¶¡ Episode118»£ wbump, check start, 3wd 9
Workout(s): 24 Dec 24 Pmm 3F ft :38b 7/9

2
5-1 White

In Other Words (L)
B.f.3 American Pharoah - Lemhill Basr by Quality Road, NY
Light Gray, Royal Blue Hoops, Red Key Emblem, Royal Blue Stars on Sleeves, Light Gray Cap

54 $17,500 Own: Tami Bobo
Trn: Antonio Sano (98-16-12-5)

RENZO ROJAS (95-2-11-14) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $260 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 1 0 0 $17,650 AllWeather:5 1 0 0 $17,910
Life: 5 1 0 0 $17,910 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $17,000

Track: 5 1 0 0 $17,910
19Jan25 GP7 ft o 5f¶^» :20¿¶ :45^¹ :57¼¶ 3 k SOC 17500/17500 89-44 2 1 5¸¡ 7¸¢ 8¹£ 8½ Zayas E J 118 L 7.00 Xenon118¡ Para Siempre118¡ J Z's Last Schance120¶ no menace inside 8
13Dec24 GP8 ft o 5K¶» :22½¸ :45¿¾ 1:04^¹ 2 k Mcl 25000 56-69 4 2 2¶ 2¶ 1¡ 1¹ Zayas E J 118 8.40 In Other Words118¹ Neblina118£ Lily Bird118¶ 2-3p,bid upr,drw clear 7
28Nov24 GP4 ft o 5f¶^» :21¶½ :45¹¶ :58º¿ 2 k Mcl 25000 98-57 3 1 2¸ 2¶¡ 3¸ 5¸¢ Zayas E J 118 11.40 Xenon118¨μ Spatula118«¬ La Dinamita118¶¢ prompted 3p, left lead 10
12Oct24 GP1 ft u 5f¶^» :21¼¸ :44¸º :56½» 2 k Msw 65000 67-42 11 9 8¸£ 11¼¢ 10¶¸ 9¶»¢ Zayas E J 118 f 22.60 Personify118¼¢ Laguna Seca118¨© Unshakable118¶¡ wbroke in, bump st, 4wd 12
30Aug24 GP2 ft o 5K¶» :22»¸ :46»º 1:04¾¹ 2 k Msw 65000 85-54 3 5 1¶ 1¶ 2¡ 4½ Zayas E J 118 4.30 Smile Po118¹ Happy Sunday118¸£ Madam Mitole118¶¢ ins-3p,faded left lead 7
Workout(s): 1 Feb 25 GP 5F ft 1:05.1b 37/38 10 Jan 25 GP 5F ft 1:04.1b 25/26 22 Nov 24 Pmm 4F ft :52.3b 51/51 16 Nov 24 Pmm 5F ft 1:06.4b 13/13

3
6-1 Blue

Any MomentÃ (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Win Win Win - Marion Theatre by Montbrook, FL
Orange, Royal Blue Diamond Belt, Royal Blue Bars on Sleeves, Orange Cap

47 $17,500 Own: Donald H. Mensh
Trn: Edward Plesa Jr. (13-4-1-3)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (280-42-37-40) 120

2025: 1 1 0 0 $18,050 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 0 $870 AllWeather:1 1 0 0 $18,050
Life: 3 1 0 0 $18,920 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $400

Track: 3 1 0 0 $18,920
08Jan25 GP5 ft o 5f¶^» :22^¼ :45º¿ :58¸º 3 k Mcl 25000 78-72 8 2 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ Zayas E J 118 L 4.80 Any Moment118¶¡ Orquidea Real118¡ Long Gone Sally118£ press 2wd, up 1/8, drv 8
22Nov24 GP4 ft 6f¸» :22º¸ :46»º 1:12¿» 2 k Mcl 50000 74-30 5 6 3¹ 4½ 5¿¡ 5¸^ Zayas E J 118 2.80 Lynn's Milky Way118¶¶ Executive Success118¶¡ Slew Diva118º¢ stalk5p,weakened 8
26Jul24 GP1 ft 5K¹^ :22¶¹ :45¹¶ 1:04º¼ 2 k Msw 65000 53-39 2 6 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 4½¡ 6¶½£ Zayas E J 118 2.00 Andrea118¼¡ Vuela Paloma118¨μ Neodera118½ whit gate, bump st, 4wd 7
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 GP 4F ft :49.0b 18/38 1 Feb 25 GP 4F ft :50.0b 69/104 24 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :48.3b 16/70 27 Dec 24 GP 4F ft :50.3bg 21/30

4
5-2 Yellow

Sorority Bid (L)
B.f.3 Social Inclusion - No Bid Kid by Divine Park, FL
White, Green Hoops, Green Dots on Sleeves, Green Cap

46 $17,500 Own: Jose Pinchin
Trn: Owner (15-0-3-2)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (279-71-52-38) 118

2025: 2 0 0 0 $2,990 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 1 0 0 $15,050 AllWeather:3 1 0 0 $17,390
Life: 5 1 0 0 $18,040 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $650

Track: 5 1 0 0 $18,040
19Jan25 GP7 ft o 5f¶^» :20¿¶ :45^¹ :57¼¶ 3 k SOC 17500 - N 86-57 4 6 6¹ 6¶£ 5¶¢ 4¸ Saez L 118 bL 7.70 Xenon118¡ Para Siempre118¡ J Z's Last Schance120¶ whead turned start, 2wd 8
02Jan25 GP6 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¹¼ 1:12»º 1:41º» 3 k Clm 17500 55-55 3 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 2¶ 3¶ 4¸¢ Saez L 120 bL 7.00 Bugged Out120£ Vino Limone118¨© Blinging Burr113¶¡ wbmp st,stymy3/16&1/16 8
29Nov24 GP4 ft 5K¹^ :22»¾ :46¼¹ 1:05¾¾ 2 k SOC 25000 - N 59-23 5 3 4¶¡ 4»¡ 5¿ 5¸^¢ Vasquez M A 118 b 11.00 Deetz118¸£ Solidaria118»¡ Vino Limone118¨μ up close6p,retreated 5
20Oct24 GP1 ft o 5f¶^» :21¿¾ :45º^ :58¶¹ 2 k Mcl 16000-c 64-57 4 3 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ Vasquez M A 118 b 2.10 Sorority Bid118¶ Dude Ranch118£ Das Ist Alles Ally118¨μ 3p,bid5p ln,inch ahead 9

Claimed by Pinchin Jose from Brazil Stables LLC for $16,000, Fawkes David - Trainer
15Sep24 GP5 mys 5K¹^ :22ºº :46¹¹ 1:06¸½ 2 k Mcl 25000 65-47 4 3 3¶ 3¶¡ 5¹¡ 6¼¡ Vasquez M A 118 b 4.50 Nina Abarrio118¨μ Mrs. Clean118¹ Royal Prado118¨μ chased 2wd, faded 8
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 GP 4F ft :49.1b 20/38 24 Dec 24 GP 4F ft :49.3b 17/34 22 Nov 24 GP 4F ft :50.0b 13/20 16 Nov 24 GP 4F ft :50.0b 66/117

5
3-1 Green

Thehillonwoodside (L)
B.f.3 Authentic - Heavenly Hill by City Zip, KY
Black, Black 'P' on Gold Ball, Gold Dots on Sleeves, Gold Cap

51 $17,500 Own: Paradise Farms Corp., David Staudacher, Give Him Six
Trn: Michael J. Maker (65-6-4-8)

LUIS SAEZ (239-43-32-34) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $340 Turf: 4 1 0 1 $24,810
2024: 6 1 0 2 $28,650 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $340
Life: 7 1 0 2 $28,990 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $7,470

Track: 1 0 0 0 $340
04Jan25 GP5 ft o 5K¶» :23^^ :45¾¼ 1:03»^ 3 k SOC 35000/35000 37-64 1 7 6¸¡ 7¹¢ 7º£ 6¼¡ Castellano J 118 bL 18.50 Right Angle118£ Blond Jak118£ Popstyle120¶¡ outrun inside 8
22Dec24 FG3 fm p 5K¶½ :22º¿ :46¶¶ 1:04¿¸ 2 k Aoc 100000nw2/L-N 78-35 8 5 4¶¢ 5º 7¶^ 7¶»£ Loveberry J 118 bL 24.50 Serving Time120¡ Mrs. Mendelssohn117£ Afternoon Diva120¨μ w4wd,bmpd/stdy hard7/16 8
24Nov24 FG7 fm p 5Kº» :22¸¿ :45¿¸ 1:04¾½ 2 k Aoc 100000nw2/L-N 77-61 1 3 2¶¡ 3¶ 3º 3º£ Torres J A 117 bL 9.40 Afternoon Diva118£ Wauneka117º Thehillonwoodside117£ chased inside, kept on 7
09Oct24 Ind4 fm p¶¸ 5f¶^^ :20¿¼ :44º¼ :56¾¹ 2 k Mcl 40000 66-62 1 2 1¸¡ 1¹ 1º 1¼ De La Cruz F 121 b *1.60 Thehillonwoodside121¼ Rightinthtwrong121¶ Berries and Cream121¶wclear,drvg,geared down 8
16Sep24 Ind8 fm p 5f½^ :21º^ :44º½ :56¾¿ 2 k Msw 32000 68-63 6 3 2¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 6º Roman E A 120 b 10.30 Barbarina120¸¢ Bridgeport113¨μ Match Five120¡ wawk st,duel,gv way str 7
14Aug24 Ind2 ft 5K¹¸ :22¸» :46º¸ 1:05¼º 2 k Msw 32000 66-6 5 2 3¶ 4¹ 6¶¶ 6¸º¡ De La Cruz F 119 b 8.20 Warrior's Justice119»¢ Presha119¸ Love's the Answer119¶ vied early,gave way3/8 6
16Jul24 Ind1 gd 5f¸½ :22º» :45½^ :58½¶ 2 k Msw 32000 53-45 6 6 2¶ 2¶¡ 2º 3½¡ Bermudez S E 119 5.00 Don't Miss Out118» Seven Anns119¸¡ Thehillonwoodside119£ 4p,pressed turn,gv way 7
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 GP 4F ft :48.0b 6/97 1 Feb 25 GP 4F ft :50.1b 73/104 25 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :50.2b 29/56 19 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :49.4b 65/97

6
20-1 Black

Del RosarioÃ (L)
Ch.f.3 Gunnevera - Indy Pie by Ocean Indy, FL
Royal Blue, Green Star, Green Band on Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

47 $17,500 Own: Just For Fun Stable, Inc. (Ruben Sierra)
Trn: Ruben Sierra (27-3-4-4)

JONATHAN OCASIO (58-3-6-6) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $410 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 1 0 0 $24,050 AllWeather:4 1 0 0 $23,010
Life: 6 1 0 0 $24,460 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $700

Track: 6 1 0 0 $24,460
02Jan25 GP6 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¹¼ 1:12»º 1:41º» 3 k Clm 17500 49-48 4 7º 7¹¢ 7º 5» 5½ Egan D 118 L 7.90 Bugged Out120£ Vino Limone118¨© Blinging Burr113¶¡ wpinched st,4p,no bid 8
06Dec24 GP9 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¶¼ 1:11¼¶ 1:40¾¶ 2 k SOC 35000 - N 61-40 8 8½£ 8½¡ 8½¢ 7¿¢ 5¶¼£ Egan D 118 68.80 Miss Mary Nell113¸£ Shedoo Kitten118£ Pocket Pair118¿¡ whopped start, inside 8
03Nov24 GP10 ft o 1B¼^ :49¶¿ 1:13¾¹ 1:44¸º 2 k Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 38-56 1 7¾£ 7¾¢ 7»¢ 7¾¡ 7¶¶ Gonzalez M 111½ 30.30 Smile Po120¡ Nashville Slew118¹¡ Mi Triguena118¶£ wbroke out,always trail 7
14Sep24 GP10 gd 1m :46½¿ 1:12^^ 1:38¾¹ 2 k Stk - HallndlBch - 95k 35-37 4 10¾¡ 10¶^ 10¶¶ 9¶¸ 9¸¹£ Gonzalez M 118 57.80 Andrea120½£ Whatintheliteral122¶£ Kip the Distance120¨μwthrew head start, ins 10
24Aug24 GP2 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¼¶ 1:14^^ 1:44½º 2 k Mcl 35000 60-52 3 6¼¡ 6¼ 6¹¡ 4¶¡ 1£ Gonzalez M 111½ 2.00 Del Rosario111£ Giddy Up Baby118«¬ Nashville Slew118¹¡ wangled5p5/16,herd8p1/8 6
26Jul24 GP1 ft 5K¹^ :22¶¹ :45¹¶ 1:04º¼ 2 k Msw 65000 3-48 3 5 6¶¶ 6¶¶ 6¶^ 5¶º Trejos J 118 8.40 Andrea118¼¡ Vuela Paloma118¨μ Neodera118½ wreluc load, bump start 7
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 GP 4F ft :50.1bg 31/38 1 Feb 25 GP 3F ft :37.1b 8/26 28 Dec 24 GP 4F ft :49.2b 54/113 23 Nov 24 GP 4F ft :49.4b 29/100

7
8-1 Orange

LeprechaunaÃ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 St Patrick's Day - Marrens Marvel by With Distinction, FL
Orange, 'KJ,' on Blue Diamonds, Orange Diamond on Blue Sleeves, Orange Cap

55 $17,500 Own: Keith Johnston and Robert Murray
Trn: Bobby S. Dibona (45-5-9-3)

EDGAR PEREZ (140-14-13-22) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $260 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 1 0 0 $22,040 AllWeather:3 1 0 0 $22,300
Life: 3 1 0 0 $22,300 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 1 0 0 $22,300
19Jan25 GP7 ft o 5f¶^» :20¿¶ :45^¹ :57¼¶ 3 k SOC 17500/17500 107-44 1 2 1¡ 1«¬ 3¶ 7¼£ Vasquez M A 118 bfL 6.90 Xenon118¡ Para Siempre118¡ J Z's Last Schance120¶ rail, pace, tired 8
08Dec24 GP4 ft o 5f¶^» :21¼¸ :44»» :57¶» 2 k SOC 35000/35000 79-55 5 2 2¡ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 6½ Perez E 118 bf 9.30 Light the Torch118¡ Garuda118¶¢ Blond Jak118£ wbmp st,2p,fade stretch 7
14Jul24 GP2 ft o 5f¶^» :22^¸ :45¾¿ :57¿¸ 2 k Mcl 35000 68-66 7 2 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¼ Perez E 118 b 3.00 Leprechauna118¼ Garuda118¨μ China Blue118£ duel 2wd,drew off,drvg 8
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 GP 4F ft :48.3b 14/38 10 Jan 25 GP 3F ft :37.1b 3/9 3 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :49.4b 22/30 21 Dec 24 GP 4F ft :50.3b 84/136

8
6-1 Pink

Lily BirdÃ (L)
Ch.f.3 Noble Bird - Aiden's Rag Doll by Union Rags, FL
Maroon, Black Sash, Black Diamond Band on Sleeves, Maroon Cap

54 $17,500 Own: Namcook Stables, LLC (James T. Murray) and Laurie P
Trn: Edward Plesa Jr. (13-4-1-3)

LEONEL REYES (189-19-15-36) 120

2025: 1 1 0 0 $16,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 0 0 1 $8,570 AllWeather:4 1 0 1 $22,780
Life: 5 1 0 1 $24,770 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $3,580

Track: 5 1 0 1 $24,770
01Jan25 GP1 ft o 5f¶^» :21¿½ :44½¼ :57¸¼ 3 k Mcl 17500 61-64 11 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¨© Reyes L 118 bfL 2.00 Lily Bird118¨© Stubold118¨© Spun Size113£ pace 2path, lasted 12
13Dec24 GP8 ft o 5K¶» :22½¸ :45¿¾ 1:04^¹ 2 k Mcl 25000 63-60 7 1 1¶ 1¶ 2¡ 3¹£ Reyes L 118 b 3.30 In Other Words118¹ Neblina118£ Lily Bird118¶ 3-2p,lost ld1/8,flatnd 7
22Nov24 GP4 ft 6f¸» :22º¸ :46»º 1:12¿» 2 k Mcl 50000 84-38 3 2 2¶¡ 2» 2½ 4¶¼£ Reyes L 118 5.40 Lynn's Milky Way118¶¶ Executive Success118¶¡ Slew Diva118º¢ prompted3p,faded 8
12Oct24 GP1 ft u 5f¶^» :21¼¸ :44¸º :56½» 2 k Msw 65000 67-43 8 5 9¸£ 9» 9¶^ 8¶» Reyes L 118 15.10 Personify118¼¢ Laguna Seca118¨© Unshakable118¶¡ no factor, 3wd 12
14Sep24 GP1 ft u 5f¶^» :21½¸ :45¸¶ :57½½ 2 k Msw 65000 86-64 7 2 2¡ 2«¬ 3¸ 4¹£ Reyes L 118 6.60 Sweet Sash118¸ Bubbles Up118¨μ In Timing118¶¡ cued3p5/16,float6p str 7
Workout(s): a30 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :47.3b 1/12 a5 Dec 24 GP 3F ft :35.0bg 1/9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equipment Change: In Other Words,Del Rosario will race with Blinkers On

a
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$1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Super Hi 5

9 Gulfstream Park
Maiden Claiming 1/ST Coast to Coast Pick 5

Leg C

equibase.com/QR

Purse $30,500. (Includes $2,500 from FBIF)(Includes $3,000 from FTHA-FOA) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 118 Lbs Claiming Price $25,000. (If deemed inadvisable to
run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at One Mile and Seventy Yards) Seven And One Half Furlongs (Turf)(Rail at 45 Feet)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Geaux Amy (L)
B.f.3 Improbable - Fun by Harlan's Holiday, KY
Gray, Teal Diamond Frame, Teal Sleeves, Gray and Teal Cap

56 $25,000 Own: Wolf Pack Racing (Amy Gaiennie)
Trn: Bobby S. Dibona (45-5-9-3)

LUIS SAEZ (239-43-32-34) 118

2025: 2 0 0 0 $2,450 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 1 1 $13,350 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $4,000
Life: 5 0 1 1 $15,800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 0 1 1 $15,800
30Jan25 GP1 ft 6K¹^ :23^¶ :46¹¹ 1:17»^ 3 k Mcl 50000 51-63 6 1 2¶ 4¸ 5º¡ 4½ Saez L 118 bL 2.10 Madeline's Promise118¹¡ Lady Meghan118¨μ Areacodefiveoone118¹¢ 4wd, faded 7
12Jan25 GP6 ft 1m :47^¹ 1:13¼^ 1:40^¸ 3 k Msw 94000 43-32 4 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 7¹¢ 8¼£ 5¶¶¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 bL 4.80 Pure Beauty118¡ Raghba118¶¢ Madam Opus118º£ track5p,weaken8p lane 8
29Sep24 GP3 ft 6f¸» :22¹» :45¿» 1:11¼¸ 2 k Mcl 50000 51-66 6 2 5¹ 3¸¡ 2¹¡ 2¨μ Zayas E J 118 b 3.10 Edith111¨μ Geaux Amy118¶¹¢ Miss Morgan118¨© chased 4 wide, closed 7
06Sep24 GP6 ft 6K¹^ :22¿½ :46^^ 1:17^½ 2 k Msw 65000 44-67 1 6 6¹¡ 4º 4¼¡ 4¶¶¡ Reyes L 118 b 2.30 Paradise City118¶ Hope With Pope118½¡ The Beach Goes On118¹ offpce,7w,noprogress 7
09Aug24 GP4 sys 5f¹^ :22¼¿ :46½¶ :59¸¹ 2 k Msw 65000 57-65 1 2 5º 7¼ 5» 3º Reyes L 118 b 2.50 Mom's Martini118£ Hope With Pope118¹¢ Geaux Amy118£ husld2p,4p turn,kpt on 8
Workout(s): 24 Jan 25 GP 3F ft :36.0b 4/26 4 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :49.1b 40/93 28 Dec 24 GP 5F ft 1:03.0bg 22/32 21 Dec 24 GP 4F ft :51.4b 122/136

2
15-1 White

Grexi's A
Ch.f.3 More Than Ready - Pale Moon (GB) by Dansili (GB), KY
Turquoise, Red Sash, Red Stripe on Black Sleeves, Red Stripe on Black Cap

0.00 $25,000 Own: JC Racing Stable (Jose M. Castro)
Trn: Carlos Narvaez (20-6-2-5)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (114-16-14-10) 118

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.3bg 88/103 1 Feb 25 Pmm 3F ft :37.2b 20/38 3 Jan 25 Pmmp 4F fm :52.1bd 33/43 8 Dec 24 Tam 4F ft :51.2bg 109/118

3
6-1 Blue

Mean to MeÃ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Girvin - Aunt Tinsey by Uncle Mo, FL
White, Red Stripes, Red Sleeves, White Cap

61 $25,000 Own: Bruno Schickedanz
Trn: Martin Drexler (36-10-7-2)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (254-47-47-36) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $2,500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 0 2 1 $19,731 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 2 1 $22,231 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $6,900
03Jan25 GP6 ft 6K¹^ :23¶¸ :46¸¸ 1:17»¹ 3 klMsw 50000 35-57 4 5 4¸¡ 4¹ 4¼¡ 4¿ Zayas E J 118 bL 5.20 Frida118»£ Paddy's Gift118¶£ Amalfi Sunset118¶¡ track4p,faded stretch 7
30Nov24 WO5 ft o 7fº^ :23¸¾ :46¸¾ 1:24¿¶ 2 k Moc 40000cnd 89-66 12 5 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 4¹£ Civaci S 121 bL *1.90 Hymn to Her118¶£ Silent Strike118¶¡ Lemoncella Spritz118¡ press,led 1/4,no kick 12
09Nov24 WO5 ft o 6Kº^ :23¸¹ :46º½ 1:18½¾ 2 k Moc 40000cnd 42-64 9 4 7»£ 6»¡ 4º 2£ Civaci S 121 bL 3.20 Bonita Mundo116£ Mean to Me121¶¢ Silent Sunshine118¶wstdy 5/8,3-4w,gaining 11
28Sep24 WO5 ft o 7fº^ :24^» :47¿¼ 1:26¶¸ 2 k Moc 25000cnd-c 54-59 5 1 4£ 4¸ 2¶¡ 2«¬ Civaci S 121 bL *1.45 Sweet Passions118«¬ Mean to Me121¶ Dancing in Rio121¶¡ wbump brk,2-3w,missed 11

Claimed by Schickedanz Bruno from D. J. Stable LLC for $25,000, Casse Mark E. - Trainer
14Sep24 WO3 ft o 6Kº^ :23º½ :47¾¾ 1:19^¹ 2 k Moc 40000cnd 68-66 9 3 4¸ 3¶¡ 5¸ 4¸£ Civaci S 121 L 5.35 Rhaenys121¡ Tandhoneywithane114¶ Seven P R C118¶¢ w4Win hunt,evened out 10
11Aug24 WO7 ft o 5fº^ :22^¶ :45¶¿ :58º¶ 2 k Msw 81631 64-35 4 1 5º¢ 7¿¡ 7¶¶ 7¶¹£ Vives S 116» L 2.50 Miss Saugerties121¹ Talbot Heirloom113¡ Pocket Pair121¡ lost ground thru turn 8
23Jun24 GP2 ft 5f¹^ :22¶^ :45»¿ :58¶¿ 2 klMsw 45000 59-65 5 4 4¼ 4¾ 4¼ 3»¢ Vasquez M A 118 3.40 Airdrie Hill118» Sophistry118¨μ Mean to Me118¹¢ 3p5/16,6p lane,kept on 7
Workout(s): 30 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.1b 8/17 27 Dec 24 Pmm 4F ft :49.1b 24/52 23 Nov 24 WOo 5F ft 1:01.3b 18/35

4
10-1 Yellow

Maxine Magic (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Cairo Prince - Maxine by Hat Trick (JPN), KY
Hot Pink, Black Circled 'BB,' Black Cap

53 $25,000 Own: Gary Barber
Trn: Mark E. Casse (155-26-21-19)

DYLAN DAVIS (124-23-12-14) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $960 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $364 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,324 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $960
24Jan25 GP1 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¾¸ 1:13¶¾ 1:42¾^ 3 k Mcl 17500 83-64 9 7¹ 6¹¢ 5¸¡ 3¶¡ 4¹ Gaffalione T 118 bL 7.80 Dixie Escape118¡ Diamonds N Thrills118¶£ Not One Less118£ wbumped 1/8, 2-3wd 11
19Oct24 WO5 ft o 6fº^ :22»º :46½» 1:11¿¶ 2 k Moc 40000cnd 11-42 7 11 11¶¹ 11¶º 10¶¸ 9¶¹¢ Civaci S 121 bL 5.95 Crevalle Royale121¶ Foresters Exec118º Snatched114¨μ wslw st,pass tired 11
Workout(s): 17 Jan 25 GPo 4F ft :48.2b 7/14 11 Jan 25 GP o 4F ft :51.3b 23/24 27 Dec 24 GPo 4F ft :50.3b 8/11 27 Nov 24 WO o 4F ft :49.2b 5/9

5
7-2 Green

The Fiery One (GB) (L1)
B.f.3 Advertise (GB) - Lady Penelope (IRE) by Night of Thunder (IRE), GB
Burgundy, White 'BR,' Burgundy Stars on White Sleeves, Burgundy Cap

0.00 $25,000 Own: Brookdale Racing, Inc.
Trn: Todd A. Pletcher (110-20-14-11)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (279-71-52-38) 118

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Pbd 4F ft :51.4bg 31/31 29 Jan 25 Pbd 4F ft :52.1bg 7/7 19 Jan 25 Pbd 4F ft :49.4b 11/13 12 Jan 25 Pbd 4F ft :49.2b 3/6

6
4-1 Black

SheshimaintenanceÃ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Instagrand - Kleodora by Tiznow, FL
Royal Blue, Royal Blue and Pink Angel Wings, Pink Stars on Sleeves, Pink Collar and Cuffs, Royal Blue Cap

55 $25,000 Own: Annlee Armstrong Bishop and Marie Hinkson
Trn: Jose Francisco D'Angelo (115-25-17-12)

MIGUEL A. VASQUEZ (191-17-21-19) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $4,900
2024: 3 0 0 1 $5,050 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $400
Life: 4 0 0 1 $5,550 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 0 1 $5,550
09Jan25 GP1 fm p¹¾ 1B½^ :46¼¾ 1:10½º 1:40¾º 3 klMsw 50000 86-65 5 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 2¶¡ 5» 6¿ Egan D 118 L 8.10 Mo Harmony118¶¡ Abundant Love118¶ Sweet Run118» 2wd,bid 5/16,faltered 8
12Dec24 GP9 fm pº» 1mº^ :49¹¼ 1:13¿¸ 1:37^¼ 2 klMsw 45000 58-69 3 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 3¹¢ Egan D 118 11.10 Designer Bag118¸¡ Campaign Secret118£ Sheshimaintenance118¶£ prompt 3p, held 3rd 6
28Nov24 GP4 ft o 5f¶^» :21¶½ :45¹¶ :58º¿ 2 k Mcl 25000 74-45 9 6 6»¡ 6»¡ 9½¡ 10¼¡ Panici L 118 b 14.30 Xenon118¨μ Spatula118«¬ La Dinamita118¶¢ no factor, 4wd 10
13Oct24 GP8 sys 6K¹^ :22»¼ :46½º 1:18»¾ 2 klMsw 45000 77-20 5 1 4¸¡ 6º£ 6¶½ 7¹^¢ Vasquez M A 118 b 4.40 La Gioconda118½ Lindsay Smiles118¹¡ Fontana Di Trevi118¶ stalked5p,weakened 7
Workout(s): 5 Feb 25 Pmmp 4F fm :47.4bd 2/29 25 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.1b 83/102 2 Jan 25 Pmm p 3F fm :38.2bd 7/10 26 Dec 24 Pmm 4F ft :49.3b 3/9

7
15-1Orange

Miss Paola (L)
Ch.f.3 Caracaro - Victoire by Congrats, KY
Yellow, Yellow 'TR' on Red Ball, Yellow Bars on Red Sleeves, Red Cap

41 $25,000 Own: Top Racing, LLC (Lucas Alberto Noriega)
Trn: Antonio Sano (98-16-12-5)

PACO LOPEZ (25-4-2-6) 118

2025: 2 0 0 0 $530 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $280
2024: 5 0 0 0 $2,190 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 0 $2,720 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $280

Track: 7 0 0 0 $2,720
22Jan25 GP4 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47»» 1:12¼¾ 1:42¹» 3 k Mcl 25000 101-38 9 2¡ 1¡ 5¶¢ 8½¡ 8¸¹¢ Vasquez M A 118 bL 40.60 Widerthanamile118£ Unbounded Movement118¨μ Breezethrutime118¶¢ 4p,led1/2,yld ins far 9
08Jan25 GP1 fm p¹¾ 7K»^ :22¼» :45¿¶ 1:28½¾ 3 k Mcl 35000 115-67 7 3 4¹ 5¹ 3¸ 7¼¡ Vasquez M A 118 bL 54.20 Neblina118£ Camm's Princess118¸¡ Calling the Shots118¨μ wbump st, bump 7/8, 3wd 12
07Dec24 GP3 ft o 5K¶» :22½¾ :46¶¸ 1:04^½ 2 k Mcl 17500 51-41 6 5 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 5½¡ 6¶¶£ Rojas R 118 b 57.60 Episode118»£ Bella Mendy118¨μ Stubold118¨μ 3wd, 5wd 1/4, faded 8
17Nov24 GP1 ft o 5K¶» :22»¿ :46¹¹ 1:05»» 2 k Mcl 16000 53-43 2 5 5¹ 5º 5º 4º Meneses M 118 b 35.70 Para Siempre118¶¢ Stubold118¸¡ Das Ist Alles Ally118¨μ wbump st, rail, 4wd 1/4 12
20Oct24 GP1 ft o 5f¶^» :21¿¾ :45º^ :58¶¹ 2 k Mcl 16000 56-26 1 4 5¶¡ 9»£ 9½£ 9¶¶£ Meneses M 118 b 19.70 Sorority Bid118¶ Dude Ranch118£ Das Ist Alles Ally118¨μ wrail,steady twice turn 9
29Sep24 GP3 ft 6f¸» :22¹» :45¿» 1:11¼¸ 2 k Mcl 50000 64--- 2 5 2¶ 5½¡ 7¶º 7¹»£ Leon S 118 b 29.30 Edith111¨μ Geaux Amy118¶¹¢ Miss Morgan118¨© brief foot ins,stopped 7
06Sep24 GP6 ft 6K¹^ :22¿½ :46^^ 1:17^½ 2 k Msw 65000 54-24 4 4 5¸ 6¾¡ 5¶º 6¹¸¢ Zerpa J 118 b 12.50 Paradise City118¶ Hope With Pope118½¡ The Beach Goes On118¹ keen,btwn,fadedearly 7
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 GP 5F ft 1:02.3b 20/29 28 Dec 24 GP 5F ft 1:01.0b 9/32 20 Dec 24 GP 5F ft 1:01.4b 4/16 30 Nov 24 GP 5F ft 1:02.3b 21/42

8
30-1 Pink

I Stand CollectedÃ (L)
Ch.f.3 Collected - D' Country by D'wildcat, FL
White, White 'P' on Red Ball, Green Blocks, Green and Red 'LM' on Sleeves, White Cap

37 $25,000 Own: Lance Piecoro
Trn: Benjamin Trask (11-0-1-1)

REYLU GUTIERREZ (112-7-13-12) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $280 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $780 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $780
15Jan25 GP6 ft o 5K¶» :22¹¼ :45¶¸ 1:03¶¼ 3 klMsw 50000 61-36 2 3 4¸¡ 6½ 7¶^ 7¶¿¢ Zayas E J 118 bL 61.90 Spirited Boss118»¡ Grade A118º Brittany's Way118¶wbumped st,2p,retreated 7
05Oct24 GP4 ft u 5f¶^» :21¼¹ :45»¹ :58¹¸ 2 k Mcl 35000 88-37 1 5 1¡ 3¡ 5»¡ 7¿ Diaz, Jr. H R 120 b 60.60 Mrs. Clean118£ Happy Sunday111£ Meet Me in the Air118¹¢ pace2p,gaveway stretch 8
Workout(s): 31 Jan 25 Pmmp 5F fm 1:01.0bd 8/10 8 Jan 25 Pmm p 4F fm :50.2bd 5/22 31 Dec 24 Pmm 4F ft :49.2b 20/56 a19 Dec 24 Pmm 3F ft :36.2b 1/12

9
9-2 Aqua

Shancelicious (L)
B.f.3 Shancelot - Oheka by Sidney's Candy, KY
Light Blue, Pink Sash, Pink Bars on Sleeves, Pink Cap

68 $25,000 Own: Crawford Farms Racing (Albert Crawford)
Trn: Wesley A. Ward (14-3-2-3)

JOHN R. VELAZQUEZ (131-17-21-17) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $350 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 1 $5,750 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $6,100 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $350
01Jan25 GP3 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :49¸^ 1:12¼¾ 1:41»¶ 3 k Mcl 50000 52-65 6 2¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 2¶ 6¹¡ Egan D 118 L 3.00 Better Than Better118¡ Lindsay Smiles118¡ Souper Amusing118¨μ pressed 2wd, wknd 6
20Nov24 CD4 ft 5K»» :22^¶ :45½¾ 1:05»¶ 2 k Mcl 30000 84-70 8 2 4¹¡ 3¹¡ 2¹ 3¨μ Rodriguez W A 119 2.34 Bella Vittoria119«¬ Nola Louise119¨μ Shancelicious119¹ w3p,chk7/16,correctd 3x 9
Workout(s): 2 Feb 25 Pmmp 5F fm 1:00bd 7/23 26 Jan 25 Pmm p 5F fm :59.2b 19/41 17 Jan 25 Pmm 5F ft 1:01.1b 12/13 22 Dec 24 Pmm p 5F fm :59.3bd 7/17

10
5-1 Purple

Pretty Thing (IRE) (L)
Ch.f.3 Calyx (GB) - It's My Pleasure (IRE) by Galileo (IRE), IRE
Purple, White Circle, Soccer Emblem, Purple Sleeves, Purple and White Cap

56 $25,000 Own: AMO Racing USA (Kiavash Joorabchian)
Trn: Jorge Delgado (50-9-6-8)

DAVID EGAN (143-18-17-16) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $750 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $3,924
2024: 3 0 1 0 $3,924 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 $4,674 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $750
08Jan25 GP7 ft o 5K¶» :22¾¼ :45¼¾ 1:03¼¸ 3 k Msw 94000 51-56 3 2 5¸£ 5¹£ 5¿ 6¶¸£ Egan D 118 L 8.90 Cloe118»£ My Anticipation118¶¡ Cantora118¶¢ outrun inside 7
04Jul24 eYar(ENG) gdp 7f 1:26¾½ 2 k Msw - Quinnbet.com -9k T-33 6 8¶¹¡ Egan D J 128 5.00 Fouette128¨μ Eighth Avenue128¶¢ Glistening128¸¡ weakened over 1f out 8
19Jun24 eHam(ENG) gdp 6f 1:11¿¶ 2 Msw - Hamilton Park EBF -13k T-69 1 2¶£ Pearson L 128 7.00 Shazani133¶£ Pretty Thing128¶£ Who Wants Me125¸¢ no extra fnl 10yds 8
30May24 eRip(ENG) sfp 6f 1:16¾^ 2 k Alw - British Stallion Studs EBF -11k T-62 4 4»¢ Egan D J 128 5.50 Royalty Bay128¹ Beronia128¶¡ Substitute135£ weakened fnl f 5
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 GP 4F ft :51.1b 84/97 1 Feb 25 GP 5F ft 1:02.4b 26/38 24 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :51.2b 64/70 28 Dec 24 GP 3F ft :37.2bg 17/24
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equipment Change: Miss Paola,I Stand Collected will race with Blinkers Off

a
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EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

10 Simulcast From Santiago Chile - Race 15
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,700. SIMULCAST from Santiago, Chile Race #15. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #10. Handicap, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1200 meters. About Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1

Grande Amigo (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.9 Seville (GER) - Under Pressure (CHI) by Auguri (CHI), CHI
STATS: Jockey (716-38-49-51) / Trainer (3-1-1-0)

0.00 Own: El Ganchito
Trn: Camilo Jair Olea Andrade (0-0-0-0)

WLADIMIR EMILIANO QUINTEROS GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 4 0 1 0 $484 Turf: 29 4 4 2 $22,616
2024: 10 2 0 1 $3,695 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 53 6 5 3 $26,795 Distance: 10 3 3 0 $17,022

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Feb25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58½^ 3g Hcp - H 2440 7 7¶^¡ Gonzalez S E 128 8.60 Negrita Andrea128¼ Gemologa128¨© Dalika126¶ 15
31Jan25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:10»¼ 3g Hcp - H 2674 4 2¶¶ Rodriguez G 123 12.50 La Pichilonka126¶¶ Grande Amigo123¹ Quicote121¨© 14

2
7-2

Walk Easy (CHI)
Ch.g.5 Good Samaritan - Daughterofthewind by Super Saver, CHI
STATS: Jockey (604-42-46-44) / Trainer (117-9-7-2)

0.00 Own: Garage Jcs
Trn: Oscar Felipe Sobarzo Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

RODRIGO ANDRES PAINEN BERRIOS (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 2 0 1 0 $431 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $563
2024: 14 2 0 1 $4,843 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $1,910
Life: 20 3 1 1 $8,132 Distance: 11 1 0 1 $3,409

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Jan25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:10»¼ 3g Hcp - H 2674 6 4¶º Ochoa H A 121 7.00 La Pichilonka126¶¶ Grande Amigo123¹ Quicote121¨© 14
24Jan25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¸» 3g Hcp - H 2242 4 2»¢ Gonzalez S E 126 *2.90 Novak126»¢ Walk Easy126¡ Ciao Juanita127¡ 13

3
12-1

Barrault (CHI)
B.h.5 Exaggerator - Trautman by Distorted Humor, CHI
STATS: Jockey (595-53-40-40) / Trainer (8-0-0-3)

0.00 Own: Renaico
Trn: Luis Alfredo Gutierrez (0-0-0-0)

BASTIAN ALEJANDRO SOTO VERGARA (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 2 0 1 0 $385 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 11 1 2 2 $4,250 Off (Dirt): 4 0 2 0 $2,752
Life: 28 1 6 2 $9,031 Distance: 13 1 4 1 $6,040

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Jan25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11½¿ 3g Hcp - H 2674 3 6¼¢ Soto B A 121 10.90 Senor Troncoso123¶¡ Pertinax125¨© Mr Nuts126º 14
17Jan25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:12¶¹ 3g Hcp - H 2597 12 2¸¢ Soto B A 123 10.60 Alonsito Spider125¸¢ Barrault123£ Town Of Trebbi123¨© 15

4
20-1

De Oro Y Cobre (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Constitution - Turak (CHI) by Bluegrass Cat, CHI
STATS: Jockey (799-69-58-55) / Trainer (322-20-16-22)

0.00 Own: Savka Hermanos
Trn: Carlos A. Garcia Vigoroux (0-0-0-0)

MIGUEL ANGEL GUTIERREZ BADILLA (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2024: 33 4 1 2 $8,740 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 1 $2,133
Life: 42 5 1 2 $12,203 Distance: 14 1 0 2 $2,788

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Jan25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¶¹ 3g Hcp - H 2597 4 10¶»£ Sanchez D P 119 12.30 Yasir123º¢ Verse Bien126¸ Quiero Todo121¨μ 14
27Dec24 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¼¼ 3g Hcp - H 2375 2 11¶¹¡ Molina J N 123 5.40 El Tatuado126¹¢ Gitana Guapa121¹¡ Que Viva El Rey126£ 12

5
50-1

Bergerac (ARG)
Ch.g.8 Roman Ruler - La Belga (ARG) by Roy, ARG
STATS: Jockey (298-7-6-9) / Trainer (228-13-11-8)

0.00 Own: Madinat
Trn: Miguel Angel Medina Turner (0-0-0-0)

JESUS ENRIQUE PIMENTEL SALAZAR (0-0-0-0) 119

2025: 3 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2024: 30 4 1 0 $7,749 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 0 $618
Life: 88 8 7 3 $23,248 Distance: 9 1 1 0 $2,362

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Feb25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58½^ 3g Hcp - H 2440 8 14¶¼£ Pimentel J E 121 91.90 Negrita Andrea128¼ Gemologa128¨© Dalika126¶ 15
24Jan25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58»¶ 3g Hcp - H 2378 13 8¼£ Ayala B I 126 103.30 Teodora126¨μ Pertinax126¶£ Dalika126¸¢ 13

6
18-1

La Jibarita (CHI)
B.f.4 Zawraq (IRE) - She's a Lady (CHI) by Strong Mandate, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1531-166-171-132) / Trainer (3-1-1-0)

0.00 Own: El Ganchito
Trn: Camilo Jair Olea Andrade (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN ALONSO SANCHO ESCALANTE (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 2 0 0 0 $99 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 11 1 1 2 $4,849 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $266
Life: 13 1 1 2 $4,948 Distance: 9 1 1 0 $4,257

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Jan25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11½¿ 3g Hcp - H 2674 6 4»¡ Vargas W E 121 110.70 Senor Troncoso123¶¡ Pertinax125¨© Mr Nuts126º 14
17Jan25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¶¹ 3g Hcp - H 2597 9 14¸¸£ Fuenzalida R A 121 44.00 Yasir123º¢ Verse Bien126¸ Quiero Todo121¨μ 14

7
5-1

Sonrisa Dulce (CHI)
B.f.4 Seeking the Dia - Soatama (ARG) by Not For Sale (ARG), CHI
STATS: Jockey (4-0-1-1) / Trainer (233-37-26-27)

0.00 Own: Stud La Nonna Ltda.
Trn: Carlos Augusto Raby Vargas (0-0-0-0)

SEBASTIAN EDUARDO GONZALEZ BARRIGA (0-0-0-0) 119

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 1 0 0 $6,096 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $6,096
Life: 8 1 0 0 $6,096 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Jan25 eHch(CHI) ft 7f 1:23¹¶ 3g Hcp - H 3856 12 11¶º¢ Gonzalez J A 123 *3.30 El Cobalto123¨μ Colmillo123¶¢ Elegido Con Pinzas121¡ 15
28Nov24 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:10¸º 3 k Stk - ClbPoloEq - 10k 11 7¿ Valdivia L I 121 63.90 Pampa Escocesa121¶ Noblemare121¹ Princess Azula121¨μ 13

8
30-1

Tren de La Quinta (CHI)
B.h.6 El Farrero (CHI) - Majestuosa Nina (CHI) by Soldier of Fortune (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (597-30-33-50) / Trainer (1091-98-82-111)

0.00 Own: J.S.T.
Trn: Claudio Alamiro Bernal Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

JOSE ARTURO VILLABLANCA CHANDIA (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 4 1 0 0 $1,732 Turf: 35 4 7 2 $13,043
2024: 16 2 3 2 $5,228 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 42 5 7 2 $14,775 Distance: 6 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Jan25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:10»¼ 3g Hcp - H 2674 11 8¶¾¡ Molina J N 126 85.60 La Pichilonka126¶¶ Grande Amigo123¹ Quicote121¨© 14
24Jan25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59»¾ 3g Hcp - H 2378 8 10¶^£ Rodriguez G 126 25.10 Dear Sister126¡ Genuine Comand123¸£ Kuai Ma123¸ 14

9
20-1

Geelong (CHI)
B.g.4 Flameaway - Susan O'Hara (CHI) by Fast Company (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (1006-83-77-67) / Trainer (1793-207-164-147)

0.00 Own: Alevuk
Trn: Alejandro Patricio Padovani (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS MOLINA (0-0-0-0) 119

2025: 3 1 0 0 $1,772 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 0 0 $1,772 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Jan25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :57¹¹ 3g Hcp - H 3098 6 10¿¢ Toro J A 121 19.30 Les Fonts d'Algar121¨μ Valle de La Luna121¨© Terrarossa121¸ 15
27Jan25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¼» 3g Hcp - H 2395 7 4» Toro J A 126 20.90 Risby123¶¢ Classic Cat126¹£ Mini Cupid123¨© 15

10
12-1

Mi Joya (CHI)
B.f.4 Katmai (CHI) - Really Lady (ARG) by Easing Along, CHI
STATS: Jockey (356-22-25-33) / Trainer (598-30-26-35)

0.00 Own: Hermanos Diaz
Trn: Raul Andres Montesino Serrano (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO MORALES UBILLA (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 3 0 0 0 $198 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 1 0 2 $5,238 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 0 2 $5,436 Distance: 8 0 0 2 $1,714

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Feb25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:12¹¹ 3g Hcp - H 3321 15 10¶¹¡ Morales M A 121 15.20 Nuevo Horizonte123¶¢ Classic Cat121¨μ Lachito121¶£ 15
18Jan25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:10¿^ 3g Hcp - H 3171 9 7¿¢ Medina J F 119 6.70 Royal Dublin121¹¡ Tirate Un Paso121¹¢ Chinita Traviesa117¡ 15

11
12-1

King Road (CHI)
B.h.7 Sundar (CHI) - Finanzas (CHI) by Crocker Road, CHI
STATS: Jockey (946-93-62-93) / Trainer (325-19-30-24)

0.00 Own: Fenomeno
Trn: Domingo Enrique Matte D'Etigny (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO SEBASTIAN DORES CABRERA (0-0-0-0) 119

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 2 0 $2,830
2024: 10 2 0 0 $3,999 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 36 5 4 2 $18,017 Distance: 19 4 2 0 $11,443

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Dec24 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11½¾ 3g Hcp - H 2566 14 1»£ Sebastian D R 123 21.60 King Road123»£ Rucia Del Doc121¸¢ Aguila de Sangre119¹¢ 14
15Nov24 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:13¶¸ 3g Hcp - H 2560 6 9¶¹¢ Sebastian D R 126 13.30 Yo Soy Yi123»¢ Time to Drink123¨μ Rayo Veloz122£ 12

12
7-1

El Curicano (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Grand Daddy - Tedelmira (CHI) by Tumblebrutus, CHI
STATS: Jockey (537-46-42-48) / Trainer (322-20-16-22)

0.00 Own: Savka Hermanos
Trn: Carlos A. Garcia Vigoroux (0-0-0-0)

MARCO ANDRES MORALES (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 1 $569
2024: 10 1 1 1 $2,982 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 1 1 1 $2,982 Distance: 6 0 0 1 $569

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Jan25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:10»¼ 3g Hcp - H 2674 14 7¶¼¡ Morales M A 126 17.40 La Pichilonka126¶¶ Grande Amigo123¹ Quicote121¨© 14
24Jan25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59»¾ 3g Hcp - H 2378 7 11¶¶ Alexander S H 126 6.60 Dear Sister126¡ Genuine Comand123¸£ Kuai Ma123¸ 14

13
15-1

Lonco Bravo (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 El Huene (CHI) - Lanceta (ARG) by Roy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1169-105-107-126) / Trainer (345-17-27-30)

0.00 Own: Kdm
Trn: Gabriel Gustavo Melej (0-0-0-0)

GERALD ANDRES RODRIGUEZ SEPULVEDA (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 6 0 1 1 $617 Turf: 15 1 2 2 $3,152
2024: 41 1 5 6 $5,920 Off (Dirt): 8 0 0 1 $383
Life: 80 3 11 15 $21,294 Distance: 28 2 5 6 $10,633

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Feb25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58½^ 3g Hcp - H 2440 13 9¶¶¡ Alava J L 126 22.20 Negrita Andrea128¼ Gemologa128¨© Dalika126¶ 15
31Jan25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11½¿ 3g Hcp - H 2674 10 7¿¢ Alava J L 123 30.20 Senor Troncoso123¶¡ Pertinax125¨© Mr Nuts126º 14

14
18-1

Tudo Gostoso (CHI)
B.f.4 Frank Conversation - Tu Bella (CHI) by Tumblebrutus, CHI
STATS: Jockey (529-4-10-24) / Trainer (648-46-58-66)

0.00 Own: Vigalu
Trn: Juan Pablo Rodriguez Elizondo (0-0-0-0)

DIEGO FRANCISCO CARRASCO RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 3 1 0 0 $1,693 Turf: 9 2 2 1 $5,730
2024: 10 1 2 2 $4,303 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 2 2 2 $5,996 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Feb25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58½^ 3g Hcp - H 2440 5 12¶»¡ Carrasco D F 126 69.70 Negrita Andrea128¼ Gemologa128¨© Dalika126¶ 15
27Jan25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :56¼» 3g Hcp - H 2574 3 9¶^£ Cisternas R F 120 33.40 Magico Day128¶£ Sin Traicion132¶ Carita de Amor132¸¢ 10

15
20-1

A La Orden (CHI)
B.m.7 Mr Speaker - Ninfa Del Lago (CHI) by Dushyantor, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1087-87-93-98) / Trainer (8-0-0-3)

0.00 Own: El Mero Mero
Trn: Luis Alfredo Gutierrez (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS ALEJANDRO ORTEGA TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 119

2025: 4 1 0 0 $1,742 Turf: 9 0 0 1 $869
2024: 13 1 1 2 $2,723 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 62 6 3 4 $17,327 Distance: 10 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Jan25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:10»¼ 3g Hcp - H 2674 5 10¸¹¢ Ortega C A 121 27.30 La Pichilonka126¶¶ Grande Amigo123¹ Quicote121¨© 14
24Jan25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59º½ 3g Hcp - H 2242 8 1¹¢ Ortega C A 123 3.70 A La Orden123¹¢ Prima Town125£ Orazia126£ 13
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 2-1-7-12 GP-02/14/2025-10-Simulcast SP0-15

SANTIAGO DE CHILE - "Commingle"

Por Gulfstream Park



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

11 Simulcast From Santiago Chile - Race 16
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,838. SIMULCAST from Santiago, Chile Race #16. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #11. Handicap, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1200 meters. About Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1

Aire de Tigre (CHI)
Ch.g.5 Timojin - Naltahuina Tiger (CHI) by The Mighty Tiger, CHI
STATS: Jockey (604-42-46-44) / Trainer (645-70-86-74)

0.00 Own: Millar M Patricio
Trn: John Ricardo Pinochet Ponce (0-0-0-0)

RODRIGO ANDRES PAINEN BERRIOS (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 24 4 2 2 $11,869 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 29 4 3 3 $13,284 Distance: 21 4 1 3 $11,906

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Jan25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¼» 3g Hcp - H 2500 2 13¶^£ Leon W A 117 64.50 El Carril126«¬ Jazz Rock121¡ Make Believe126¨μ 13
20Dec24 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:10½¸ 3g Hcp - H 2913 2 15¶¾ Gutierrez M A 128 20.40 Rey Sidonio126¸ Riona119£ Congobelga123¨μ 15

2
18-1

Senor Troncoso (CHI)
Ch.h.7 Forward March - Marquesa Mistica (CHI) by Dushyantor, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1169-105-107-126) / Trainer (1091-98-82-111)

0.00 Own: Claudio Bernal G.
Trn: Claudio Alamiro Bernal Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

GERALD ANDRES RODRIGUEZ SEPULVEDA (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 5 2 0 1 $3,810 Turf: 12 1 1 1 $3,366
2024: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $3,058
Life: 45 8 2 3 $23,889 Distance: 5 2 0 0 $6,293

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Feb25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¼¿ 3g Hcp - H 2524 6 6¼£ Gonzalez S E 121 8.20 The Good Doctor126¡ C'Est Vrai123£ Eneo128¶¢ 14
31Jan25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11½¿ 3g Hcp - H 2674 8 1¶¡ Rodriguez G 123 16.80 Senor Troncoso123¶¡ Pertinax125¨© Mr Nuts126º 14

3
30-1

Salto de Luz (CHI)
B.g.6 Exaggerator - Storm Lina (CHI) by Breathless Storm, CHI
STATS: Jockey (488-38-54-43) / Trainer (3-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Las Tres Damas
Trn: Rodrigo Antonio Mu Oz Mu Oz (0-0-0-0)

VICTOR MANUEL CIFUENTES (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $1,035
2024: 26 1 1 4 $6,158 Off (Dirt): 6 0 0 0 $0
Life: 70 4 6 9 $25,252 Distance: 13 0 2 0 $1,965

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Jan25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:10¿¾ 3g Hcp - H 2935 12 14¸¹¡ Fuenzalida R A 123 38.30 Yasir123¨μ Ale Guapa121¨© Dismai128¹ 14
16Jan25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :56½» 3g Hcp - H 4056 6 8»¡ Fuenzalida R A 119 24.70 Hooteroad119¶ Free Rein119¸¢ Correr Nortino121¨μ 14

4
6-1

Stroke of Luck (CHI)
B.g.7 Lookin At Lucky - Honrada Soy (CHI) by Seeking the Dia, CHI
STATS: Jockey (837-36-63-63) / Trainer (645-70-86-74)

0.00 Own: Los Que Saben
Trn: John Ricardo Pinochet Ponce (0-0-0-0)

WILBERT LEON HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 2 0 0 0 $109 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $0
2024: 25 2 1 2 $6,387 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 1 $2,251
Life: 65 7 6 7 $38,345 Distance: 9 2 0 0 $4,699

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Jan25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:10¿¾ 3g Hcp - H 2935 9 4¹¢ Leon W A 117 64.80 Yasir123¨μ Ale Guapa121¨© Dismai128¹ 14
24Jan25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¼» 3g Hcp - H 2542 3 15¶º Painen R A 119 77.90 Mahalo118¸¢ Tatuador128¨μ Maysak123¶¢ 15

5
7-1

Shawn (CHI)
Ch.g.6 California Chrome - Sheila's Ovation by Roar, CHI
STATS: Jockey (10-2-0-2) / Trainer (1370-120-137-127)

0.00 Own: Super Super
Trn: Aldo Rodolfo Parra (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS ALEJANDRO RAMIREZ MUNOZ (0-0-0-0) 119

2025: 2 0 0 1 $208 Turf: 21 3 2 2 $9,232
2024: 20 3 1 0 $6,841 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 42 5 5 3 $16,194 Distance: 19 2 2 1 $6,045

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Jan25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:09¾¸ 3g Hcp - H 2811 5 3¾¡ Ramirez N A 121 6.90 Golofina119¼¡ Rio San Juan120¸ Shawn121¸ 14
17Jan25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11»¹ 3g Hcp - H 2730 8 10¶^¡ Ramirez N A 119 10.90 Giorgio Di Capri123¨μ Forbes121¨© Paicavi126¨© 14

6
15-1

Giorgio Di Capri (CHI)
B.g.6 Sonoma Band (CHI) - Victory Sister (CHI) by Victory Gallop, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1006-83-77-67) / Trainer (441-22-23-26)

0.00 Own: Garage Jcs
Trn: Alberto Oscar Gonzalez Rojas (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS MOLINA (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 5 1 0 0 $2,023 Turf: 40 2 5 1 $12,591
2024: 24 2 2 1 $6,302 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $1,154
Life: 79 7 8 3 $29,006 Distance: 15 2 0 1 $4,736

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Feb25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¼¿ 3g Hcp - H 2524 3 8½¢ Molina J N 128 25.20 The Good Doctor126¡ C'Est Vrai123£ Eneo128¶¢ 14
31Jan25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:10¿¾ 3g Hcp - H 2935 11 9¼£ Quinteros W 126 20.90 Yasir123¨μ Ale Guapa121¨© Dismai128¹ 14

7
3-1

Pertinax (CHI)
B.g.4 Classic Empire - Paita (CHI) by Scat Daddy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (933-135-107-122) / Trainer (565-63-60-52)

0.00 Own: Valpo
Trn: Jose Miguel Alvarez Donoso (0-0-0-0)

HUGO ALEJANDRO OCHOA OLMOS (0-0-0-0) 117

2025: 3 0 2 0 $748 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 12 1 3 1 $6,003 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $558
Life: 15 1 5 1 $6,751 Distance: 10 0 3 1 $2,464

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Jan25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11½¿ 3g Hcp - H 2674 2 2¶¡ Adrian A G 125 4.60 Senor Troncoso123¶¡ Pertinax125¨© Mr Nuts126º 14
24Jan25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58»¶ 3g Hcp - H 2378 1 2¨μ Adrian A G 126 *1.40 Teodora126¨μ Pertinax126¶£ Dalika126¸¢ 13

8
30-1

Paicavi (CHI)
B.h.5 Good Samaritan - Mema Diva (CHI) by Memo (CHI), CHI
STATS: Jockey (888-42-60-74) / Trainer (8-0-0-3)

0.00 Own: Stud De Arauco
Trn: Luis Alfredo Gutierrez (0-0-0-0)

JORGE ANTONIO RIVERA (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 4 1 0 1 $1,934 Turf: 14 0 4 0 $2,612
2024: 27 2 6 5 $7,216 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $394
Life: 43 3 8 6 $11,665 Distance: 18 1 2 3 $4,056

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Jan25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:10¿¾ 3g Hcp - H 2935 1 11¶¸¡ Gutierrez M A 119 21.10 Yasir123¨μ Ale Guapa121¨© Dismai128¹ 14
24Jan25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¼» 3g Hcp - H 2542 15 12¿¡ Alexander S H 122 17.80 Mahalo118¸¢ Tatuador128¨μ Maysak123¶¢ 15

9
15-1

Verse Bien (CHI)
Ch.c.4 Admiral (CHI) - Monona Verse (CHI) by Vision and Verse, CHI
STATS: Jockey (4-0-1-1) / Trainer (3-1-1-0)

0.00 Own: El Ganchito
Trn: Camilo Jair Olea Andrade (0-0-0-0)

SEBASTIAN EDUARDO GONZALEZ BARRIGA (0-0-0-0) 119

2025: 2 0 1 0 $385 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 1 2 0 $4,121 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 3 0 $4,506 Distance: 5 0 2 0 $1,129

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Jan25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:09¾¸ 3g Hcp - H 2811 7 7¶º¢ Rodriguez G 126 5.60 Golofina119¼¡ Rio San Juan120¸ Shawn121¸ 14
17Jan25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¶¹ 3g Hcp - H 2597 3 2º¢ Varas A D 126 *2.90 Yasir123º¢ Verse Bien126¸ Quiero Todo121¨μ 14

10
18-1

Mr Casper (CHI)
Gr/ro.g.5 Cupid - Creme Sucree (CHI) by Scat Daddy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (227-1-4-12) / Trainer (614-67-78-59)

0.00 Own: Augustin
Trn: Jose Tomas Allende Fernandez (0-0-0-0)

CATHRINE WEILBY (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 18 1 0 4 $5,824
2024: 33 2 5 6 $10,065 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 41 3 5 6 $14,392 Distance: 11 0 2 2 $1,437

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Jan25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:10¿¾ 3g Hcp - H 2935 3 8¼£ Weilby C 119 16.40 Yasir123¨μ Ale Guapa121¨© Dismai128¹ 14
27Jan25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24¶¾ 3g Hcp - H 3139 3 8¶¶£ Rivera J A 118 24.00 Primer Vals115º Chichilo119¸£ Don Pallo128¶£ 11

11
18-1

El Som Centauro (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Iron Clad (CHI) - Segura Paixao (BRZ) by Our Emblem, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1117-57-78-83) / Trainer (614-67-78-59)

0.00 Own: La Hija Del Campeon
Trn: Jose Tomas Allende Fernandez (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO ANTONIO FUENZALIDA GARCIA (0-0-0-0) 117

2025: 4 0 0 0 $93 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2024: 11 2 0 3 $5,076 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 2 0 3 $5,169 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Feb25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58½½ 3g Hcp - H 2524 15 4¼ Rivera J A 121 27.00 Rio San Juan123¹¡ Genuine Comand119¨© Carinosito126¸¡ 14
31Jan25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:03¸¿ 3g Hcp - H 2565 4 10»¢ Rivera J A 126 53.50 Pluma de Mar123¸¢ Portella119£ Lacciana123¨© 11

12
4-1

Forbes (CHI)
B.c.4 Malagacy - Sea Raider (CHI) by Morning Raider (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (1288-256-218-166) / Trainer (1096-177-149-136)

0.00 Own: Millar M Patricio
Trn: Patricio Recaredo Baeza (0-0-0-0)

JAIME FABIAN MEDINA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 1 0 1 0 $405 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 1 1 2 $4,025 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $372
Life: 8 1 2 2 $4,430 Distance: 4 0 2 1 $1,399

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Jan25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11»¹ 3g Hcp - H 2730 5 2¨μ Medina J F 121 *2.60 Giorgio Di Capri123¨μ Forbes121¨© Paicavi126¨© 14
30Dec24 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:10^º 3 Alw 3534 3 2»¢ Alvarez A J 121 4.40 Glorious Prize121»¢ Forbes121¹£ Grand Cody's121¨μ 9

13
18-1

El Tatuado (CHI)
Ch.g.5 Exaggerator - Bonny Storm (CHI) by Breathless Storm, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1531-166-171-132) / Trainer (648-46-58-66)

0.00 Own: Jarita
Trn: Juan Pablo Rodriguez Elizondo (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN ALONSO SANCHO ESCALANTE (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 21 4 3 1 $8,653 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $415
Life: 28 4 4 1 $9,313 Distance: 5 0 2 0 $1,124

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Feb25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¼¿ 3g Hcp - H 2524 5 13¶¼¢ Cisternas R F 123 12.50 The Good Doctor126¡ C'Est Vrai123£ Eneo128¶¢ 14
24Jan25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¼» 3g Hcp - H 2542 8 14¶¸ Ramirez N A 121 4.30 Mahalo118¸¢ Tatuador128¨μ Maysak123¶¢ 15

14
12-1

Riona (CHI)
Ch.m.5 Good Samaritan - Rumba by Dunkirk, CHI
STATS: Jockey (537-46-42-48) / Trainer (1793-207-164-147)

0.00 Own: Luis Salinas O'Neill
Trn: Alejandro Patricio Padovani (0-0-0-0)

MARCO ANDRES MORALES (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $371
2024: 25 2 3 3 $7,596 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $475
Life: 34 3 3 4 $12,974 Distance: 21 2 1 3 $6,897

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Jan25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:10¿¾ 3g Hcp - H 2935 6 6»¡ Toro J A 117 7.20 Yasir123¨μ Ale Guapa121¨© Dismai128¹ 14
10Jan25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¹¾ 3g Hcp - H 2419 5 11»¢ Varas A D 126 *2.90 Peggy Nice123£ Eneo128¨© Carinosito121¸ 15

15
50-1

Ya Te Dije (CHI)
Gr/ro.g.5 Cupid - Pa Que Te Digo (CHI) by Soldier of Fortune (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (88-0-1-3) / Trainer (1370-120-137-127)

0.00 Own: Agricola El Papelucho
Trn: Aldo Rodolfo Parra (0-0-0-0)

ANDRES PINTO CASTILLO (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 13 2 5 1 $5,607 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 2 6 2 $7,062 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Feb25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¼¿ 3g Hcp - H 2524 14 11¶¶ Rivera J A 121 80.90 The Good Doctor126¡ C'Est Vrai123£ Eneo128¶¢ 14
10Jan25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¹¾ 3g Hcp - H 2419 6 15¶¸ Alexander S H 126 22.20 Peggy Nice123£ Eneo128¨© Carinosito121¸ 15
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 7-12-4-5 GP-02/14/2025-11-Simulcast SP0-16

SANTIAGO DE CHILE - "Commingle"

Por Gulfstream Park



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

12 Simulcast From Santiago Chile - Race 17
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,368. SIMULCAST from Santiago, Chile Race #17. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #12. Handicap, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1100 meters. About Five And One Half
Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1

Crystalita (CHI)
B.f.4 Seeking the Dia - Christy (CHI) by Ivan Denisovich (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (1087-87-93-98) / Trainer (8-0-0-3)

0.00 Own: Labrador
Trn: Luis Alfredo Gutierrez (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS ALEJANDRO ORTEGA TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 3 0 0 0 $100 Turf: 5 1 2 0 $4,631
2024: 5 1 2 0 $4,531 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 2 0 $4,631 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Jan25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:03¿¶ 3g Hcp - H 2482 14 11¾¢ Morales A M 128 3.90 Pura Rosa120¨μ Queen Tiger123¹¡ My Great128¨μ 13

2
18-1

California Moon (CHI)
B.m.7 California Chrome - Luna Spirit (CHI) by Longboarder, CHI
STATS: Jockey (595-53-40-40) / Trainer (8-0-0-3)

0.00 Own: Legacy
Trn: Luis Alfredo Gutierrez (0-0-0-0)

BASTIAN ALEJANDRO SOTO VERGARA (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 6 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 65 6 1 7 $18,322
2024: 42 2 0 3 $5,054 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 0 $2,032
Life: 106 9 5 7 $28,887 Distance: 34 3 1 3 $9,260

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Jan25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:04»^ 3g Hcp - H 2345 13 7º Soto B A 126 11.10 Strata128£ Rebel Rebel123¨© Sassi121¡ 13

3
10-1

Nunca Vigilante (CHI)
B.h.6 Seeking the Dia - Cara Pinta (CHI) by Until Sundown, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1288-256-218-166) / Trainer (614-67-78-59)

0.00 Own: Como Lo Queri
Trn: Jose Tomas Allende Fernandez (0-0-0-0)

JAIME FABIAN MEDINA (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 15 1 1 2 $5,405
2024: 15 0 0 0 $328 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 35 3 4 2 $10,647 Distance: 4 2 2 0 $3,116

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Dec24 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57^¶ 3g Hcp - H 2352 11 11» Medina J F 126 10.40 Rairet123¨© Clau the Gold126¶ Verde Dolar123¶¢ 15

4
18-1

Siete de Abril (CHI)
B.m.5 Constitution - Soy Orgullosa (CHI) by Henrythenavigator, CHI
STATS: Jockey (686-57-57-61) / Trainer (1370-120-137-127)

0.00 Own: Super Super
Trn: Aldo Rodolfo Parra (0-0-0-0)

JONATHAN ANDRES CASTILLO TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 2 0 0 1 $169 Turf: 28 3 1 3 $10,436
2024: 19 2 1 1 $4,411 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 28 3 1 3 $10,436 Distance: 12 2 0 0 $3,643

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Jan25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:03¸¿ 3g Hcp - H 2411 11 11¶¸£ Ramirez N A 119 13.20 Single Barrel128¸£ Miel Imperial121¸ Te Tengo Paciencia126¡ 14

5
30-1

Valltteri (CHI)
B.m.5 War Command - Vaguita Oro (ARG) by Orpen, CHI
STATS: Jockey (481-17-13-20) / Trainer (598-30-26-35)

0.00 Own: Montesino S. Raul
Trn: Raul Andres Montesino Serrano (0-0-0-0)

JESUS SEBASTIAN REYES ROSALES (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 12 0 1 1 $1,377
2024: 17 0 3 2 $1,732 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $471
Life: 26 0 3 3 $2,778 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $331

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Jan25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f 1:00^¿ 3g Hcp - H 2204 14 15¸» Rivera J A 123 65.70 Noi126¨μ Achaplina121¡ Villamare126£ 15

6
20-1

Kat Fever (CHI)
Ch.m.5 Katmai (CHI) - Pleasant Fever by Pleasant Tap, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1169-105-107-126) / Trainer (197-18-13-7)

0.00 Own: El Pillino
Trn: Aldo Castagneto Urbina (0-0-0-0)

GERALD ANDRES RODRIGUEZ SEPULVEDA (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2024: 24 3 0 4 $7,871 Off (Dirt): 6 0 0 1 $542
Life: 35 3 0 4 $7,871 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Jan25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:10»º 3g Hcp - H 3139 4 12¶½ Bustamante M A 123 7.50 Wild Dabbler123¸ Amanda Renata123¸£ Nel Blu121¶ 15

7
3-1

Taruguita (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Exaggerator - Piedra Marfil (CHI) by Tumblebrutus, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1117-57-78-83) / Trainer (614-67-78-59)

0.00 Own: Como Lo Queri
Trn: Jose Tomas Allende Fernandez (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO ANTONIO FUENZALIDA GARCIA (0-0-0-0) 117

2025: 1 0 1 0 $341 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 1 0 1 $2,004 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 1 2 2 $3,328 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Feb25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f 1:00¸¾ 3g Hcp - H 2300 2 2¶ Fuenzalida R A 126 6.10 Rompecorazones123¶ Taruguita126¶¡ Laytana126£ 15

8
15-1

Que Terrible (CHI)
Ch.g.5 Seeking the Dia - Veronesa (CHI) by Dylan Thomas (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (215-12-6-14) / Trainer (5-0-0-3)

0.00 Own: Andalien
Trn: Cristobal Sebastian Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

VICTOR RAMIREZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 2 0 1 1 $500 Turf: 42 2 4 2 $8,439
2024: 44 2 4 4 $6,766 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $192
Life: 61 3 6 5 $11,402 Distance: 14 0 2 1 $1,086

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Jan25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:05¶» 3g Hcp - H 2278 3 2£ Soto B A 126 5.10 Strata126£ Que Terrible126¶£ La Pica Pica121¡ 15

9
30-1

Turquesa Dorada (CHI)
B.f.4 Dylan Thomas (IRE) - Tartina (CHI) by Henrythenavigator, CHI
STATS: Jockey (4-0-0-1) / Trainer (3-1-0-0)

0.00 Own: Sapnet Stable
Trn: Waleska Pena (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS R. SANTIBA EZ CHAVEZ (0-0-0-0) 119

2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Jan25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:09º¾ 3g Hcp - H 2556 4 12¶¾¢ Carrasco D F 121 148.20 Tigro130¶ Me Voy Didi121¶¢ Lonco Bravo130¶¢ 12

10
5-1

Me Voy Didi (CHI)
Ch.g.5 Monthir - Ojos Bellos (CHI) by Hurricane Cat, CHI
STATS: Jockey (172-10-10-8) / Trainer (427-32-31-28)

0.00 Own: Rufo
Trn: Alvaro Alejandro Fernandez Lozano (0-0-0-0)

NOMAR RICARDO OLIVEROS AVILA (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 4 0 1 0 $551 Turf: 23 1 4 0 $3,649
2024: 27 1 3 1 $3,374 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $184
Life: 39 1 4 1 $4,163 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $2,055

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Jan25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:04»^ 3g Hcp - H 2345 11 4¶¢ Oliveros N R 126 4.90 Strata128£ Rebel Rebel123¨© Sassi121¡ 13

11
18-1

Bel Fior (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.m.8 Constitution - Roman Wha (CHI) by Roman Ruler, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1006-83-77-67) / Trainer (8-0-0-3)

0.00 Own: Baemar
Trn: Luis Alfredo Gutierrez (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS MOLINA (0-0-0-0) 117

2025: 4 1 0 0 $1,664 Turf: 26 2 1 2 $5,413
2024: 9 0 0 0 $79 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $172
Life: 76 4 2 6 $15,919 Distance: 9 1 1 0 $2,793

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Feb25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6K 1:16^¿ 3g Hcp - H 2623 1 7¹¢ Ramirez N A 119 17.80 Sassi121¡ Ilona119¨© Hamm Good128¨© 12

12
18-1

Notorious Lover (CHI)
B.h.5 Cupid - Susan O'Hara (CHI) by Fast Company (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (946-93-62-93) / Trainer (325-19-30-24)

0.00 Own: Domingo Matte D.
Trn: Domingo Enrique Matte D'Etigny (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO SEBASTIAN DORES CABRERA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 56 4 2 3 $15,656
2024: 36 2 0 3 $5,601 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 59 4 2 3 $15,656 Distance: 14 0 0 1 $457

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Jan25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¶¹ 3g Hcp - H 2286 7 8º¢ Sebastian D R 126 8.90 Tudo Gostoso126¨© Aaliyah123¶¡ Siete de Abril126£ 15

13
15-1

El Nene (CHI)
Ch.g.5 Papelon (CHI) - Major Award (ARG) by Grand Reward, CHI
STATS: Jockey (274-18-16-22) / Trainer (1091-98-82-111)

0.00 Own: Futrono
Trn: Claudio Alamiro Bernal Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

MARCO ANTONIO BUSTAMANTE (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 3 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 15 0 1 0 $1,125
2024: 16 2 1 2 $4,428 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 29 2 1 3 $5,436 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Jan25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:03¿¶ 3g Hcp - H 2482 3 5º¢ Rodriguez G 121 7.00 Pura Rosa120¨μ Queen Tiger123¹¡ My Great128¨μ 13

14
6-1

Tuffara (CHI)
B.m.7 Ivan Denisovich (IRE) - Tagliata (CHI) by Special Quest (FR), CHI
STATS: Jockey (1020-107-101-111) / Trainer (345-17-27-30)

0.00 Own: Kdm
Trn: Gabriel Gustavo Melej (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL FRANCISO CISTERNAS AYALA (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 3 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 78 3 9 13 $23,658
2024: 43 0 5 8 $3,991 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 92 3 9 13 $23,658 Distance: 24 1 3 6 $5,332

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Jan25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :58¿½ 3g Hcp - H 2688 5 10¿£ Pimentel J E 121 45.20 Nao Kodaira121¹ Vicaria Amelia119¶¢ Sahara Chrome123¸ 14

15
20-1

Minoni (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Bad Daddy (CHI) - Roxy (CHI) by Squire Jones, CHI
STATS: Jockey (531-31-37-33) / Trainer (598-30-26-35)

0.00 Own: Bufalos Mojados
Trn: Raul Andres Montesino Serrano (0-0-0-0)

ROBERTO RODRIGO AVILA CONTRERAS (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 25 1 2 0 $13,099
2024: 18 0 2 0 $770 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 29 1 2 0 $13,099 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Jan25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:09º¾ 3g Hcp - H 2556 8 7»£ Herrera J A 123 15.80 Tigro130¶ Me Voy Didi121¶¢ Lonco Bravo130¶¢ 12

16
7-1

Human Soul (CHI)
B.f.4 Ivan Denisovich (IRE) - Hermana Menor (CHI) by Until Sundown, CHI
STATS: Jockey (10-2-0-2) / Trainer (1793-207-164-147)

0.00 Own: Josefita Y Esperanza
Trn: Alejandro Patricio Padovani (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS ALEJANDRO RAMIREZ MUNOZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 0 0 $3,191
2024: 5 1 0 0 $3,191 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 0 0 $3,191 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $3,191

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Jan25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11»º 3g Hcp - H 2537 4 11¶º¢ Leon W A 123 11.10 Rey Escoces126¶ Lucianita125¸ Prima Town120¶¢ 15
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 7-10-14-16 GP-02/14/2025-12-Simulcast SP0-17

SANTIAGO DE CHILE - "Commingle"

Por Gulfstream Park



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

13 Simulcast From Santiago Chile - Race 18
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,368. SIMULCAST from Santiago, Chile Race #18. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #13. Handicap, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1100 meters. About Five And One Half
Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1

Ejemplo de Valor (CHI)
B.g.6 Lookin At Lucky - Dynajoy by Kitten's Joy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (356-22-25-33) / Trainer (598-30-26-35)

0.00 Own: Guerrero De La Vida
Trn: Raul Andres Montesino Serrano (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO MORALES UBILLA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 54 4 4 6 $14,457
2024: 33 2 1 4 $5,229 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 61 4 4 6 $14,457 Distance: 18 1 2 2 $4,243

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Jan25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:04»^ 3g Hcp - H 2345 8 8¼ Herrera J A 121 5.70 Strata128£ Rebel Rebel123¨© Sassi121¡ 13

2
6-1

Little Gaspi (CHI)
B.g.5 War Command - Romana (ARG) by Roy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (4-0-1-1) / Trainer (621-42-32-41)

0.00 Own: Roxanita
Trn: Hector Guillermo Manriquez Fernandez (0-0-0-0)

SEBASTIAN EDUARDO GONZALEZ BARRIGA (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 59 3 6 4 $12,091
2024: 42 3 4 3 $9,011 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 64 3 6 4 $12,091 Distance: 11 0 1 0 $565

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Jan25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¸¿ 3g Hcp - H 2286 13 12¶¹ Gonzalez S E 119 8.10 Todas Mienten134¶¢ Gusto a Poco126¶ Viradora128¨© 13

3
50-1

Queen Any (CHI)
B.m.5 Cloud Computing - Dama Cruzada (CHI) by Breathless Storm, CHI
STATS: Jockey (298-7-6-9) / Trainer (598-30-26-35)

0.00 Own: Que Recuerdos
Trn: Raul Andres Montesino Serrano (0-0-0-0)

JESUS ENRIQUE PIMENTEL SALAZAR (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 4 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 13 0 0 0 $77
2024: 11 0 0 0 $77 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 32 0 0 0 $77 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $77

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Feb25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59½¼ 3g Hcp - H 2300 6 13¶»£ Morales U F 123 170.10 Aragonero126¡ Ambrose126¸£ Sale de Mis Ojos123¡ 14

4
30-1

El Legendario (CHI)
B.g.5 Mo Town - Ciao Venezia (CHI) by Ivan Denisovich (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (274-18-16-22) / Trainer (1091-98-82-111)

0.00 Own: Los Karol's
Trn: Claudio Alamiro Bernal Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

MARCO ANTONIO BUSTAMANTE (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 12 1 2 0 $2,858
2024: 19 1 3 0 $3,744 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 28 1 3 0 $3,744 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Jan25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57½¸ 3g Hcp - H 2354 10 13½£ Bustamante M A 121 37.90 Ankarta Ankarta118¨μ La Siguiente130¨μ La Sone117¨© 14

5
20-1

Planeta Feliz (CHI)
B.g.6 Dance Brightly - Funny Witch (CHI) by A. P. Five Hundred, CHI
STATS: Jockey (604-42-46-44) / Trainer (3-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: As
Trn: Sergio Eduardo Alvarado Perez (0-0-0-0)

RODRIGO ANDRES PAINEN BERRIOS (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 20 0 2 0 $733
2024: 27 0 2 0 $733 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 28 0 2 0 $733 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Jan25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:13¼» 3g Hcp - H 2269 2 11¶^ Avila R R 123 25.80 Old Eagles123¶¢ Jive Jack123¶ Rodelindo Crack123¶¡ 13

6
5-2

Ojo de Halcon (CHI)
B.g.8 Seville (GER) - Noche de Pucon (CHI) by Mon Pote Le Gitan, CHI
STATS: Jockey (172-10-10-8) / Trainer (427-32-31-28)

0.00 Own: Bureo
Trn: Alvaro Alejandro Fernandez Lozano (0-0-0-0)

NOMAR RICARDO OLIVEROS AVILA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 86 9 4 8 $34,124
2024: 16 0 0 2 $840 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 107 9 4 9 $34,562 Distance: 19 1 1 2 $4,650

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Jan25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57½¸ 3g Hcp - H 2354 8 6¶¢ Oliveros N R 121 12.70 Ankarta Ankarta118¨μ La Siguiente130¨μ La Sone117¨© 14

7
30-1

Tsitsipas (CHI)
B.g.8 Seville (GER) - Senorita Ema (CHI) by Winged Victory, CHI
STATS: Jockey (597-30-33-50) / Trainer (1091-98-82-111)

0.00 Own: Renamax
Trn: Claudio Alamiro Bernal Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

JOSE ARTURO VILLABLANCA CHANDIA (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 3 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 136 4 11 5 $21,914
2024: 36 0 1 1 $1,322 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 150 4 11 5 $21,914 Distance: 35 1 3 1 $5,805

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Jan25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:04¿¼ 3g Hcp - H 2139 9 9¼£ Villablanca J A 123 36.10 Luce Pericoloso123¸¢ El Representante123£ Taddy123¡ 14

8
30-1

Eres Mi Sueno (CHI)
B.h.5 Gstaad - Lemon Punch by Lemon Drop Kid, CHI
STATS: Jockey (716-38-49-51) / Trainer (395-17-19-24)

0.00 Own: Pepeluche
Trn: Manuel Alberto Velarde Becar (0-0-0-0)

WLADIMIR EMILIANO QUINTEROS GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 36 3 0 1 $11,380
2024: 20 2 0 1 $3,870 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $0
Life: 51 3 0 1 $11,380 Distance: 12 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Jan25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:05¶» 3g Hcp - H 2278 12 15¸¶£ Vargas W E 123 17.60 Strata126£ Que Terrible126¶£ La Pica Pica121¡ 15

9
18-1

Rechiflao (CHI)
B.g.6 Gstaad - Mi Vieja Ilusion (ARG) by Easing Along, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1531-166-171-132) / Trainer (341-20-31-36)

0.00 Own: Bernal G. Andres
Trn: Andres Delfin Bernal Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN ALONSO SANCHO ESCALANTE (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 43 2 3 4 $7,400
2024: 28 0 2 2 $1,418 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $531
Life: 53 2 5 4 $8,997 Distance: 11 1 0 2 $3,013

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Jan25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58^¿ 3g Hcp - H 2147 14 10¿¢ Vergara R A 125 14.60 Secret Dubai123¸ Uthred123£ Giulietta Amore123¡ 15

10
30-1

Cat Noir (CHI)
B.g.10 Grassy - Penelope Cruz (CHI) by Golden Voyager, CHI
STATS: Jockey (2-0-0-0) / Trainer (492-32-24-37)

0.00 Own: Sagardia Hnos.
Trn: Oscar Eduardo Silva Gomez (0-0-0-0)

LUIS DIEGO MENGHINI YA EZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 152 6 10 10 $26,745
2024: 23 0 0 0 $87 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 175 6 10 10 $26,745 Distance: 38 1 3 2 $5,789

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Dec24 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57º¾ 3g Hcp - H 2120 7 13¶º¡ Menghini L D 123 40.80 No Tiene Palabra123º¢ Pura Rosa123¸¢ Morena Mi Amore123¶¡ 15

11
15-1

Scandinava (CHI)
Ch.m.5 Dylan Thomas (IRE) - Pequena Trapecista (CHI) by Mastercraftsman (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (1155-112-119-104) / Trainer (341-20-31-36)

0.00 Own: Juan Patricio
Trn: Andres Delfin Bernal Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

AXEL JUAVIER ALVAREZ GALLARDO (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 39 1 4 1 $4,971
2024: 27 1 3 1 $2,977 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 44 1 4 1 $4,971 Distance: 7 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Jan25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58^¿ 3g Hcp - H 2147 15 12¶^¡ Molina J N 123 9.40 Secret Dubai123¸ Uthred123£ Giulietta Amore123¡ 15

12
15-1

Sueno Realidad (CHI)
Ch.c.4 El Milagrito (CHI) - Sweet Melody (CHI) by Bad Daddy (CHI), CHI
STATS: Jockey (529-4-10-24) / Trainer (3-1-0-0)

0.00 Own: Pe A P. Waleska
Trn: Waleska Pena (0-0-0-0)

DIEGO FRANCISCO CARRASCO RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 3 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 12 0 0 0 $0
2024: 13 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Feb25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6K 1:16^¿ 3g Hcp - H 2623 12 9¾ Carrasco D F 115 140.80 Sassi121¡ Ilona119¨© Hamm Good128¨© 12

13
5-1

Taddy (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.m.10 Tumblebrutus - Marta Ester (CHI) by Memo (CHI), CHI
STATS: Jockey (933-135-107-122) / Trainer (1370-120-137-127)

0.00 Own: Rey Santino Diez
Trn: Aldo Rodolfo Parra (0-0-0-0)

HUGO ALEJANDRO OCHOA OLMOS (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 4 0 0 1 $158 Turf: 126 15 5 11 $48,394
2024: 33 2 0 3 $4,089 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $0
Life: 148 15 5 12 $48,843 Distance: 31 4 1 7 $10,811

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Jan25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:04¿¼ 3g Hcp - H 2139 6 3¹ Ochoa H A 123 5.20 Luce Pericoloso123¸¢ El Representante123£ Taddy123¡ 14

14
30-1

Gran Tourist (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Tourist - Vacheron II (ARG) by Aptitude, CHI
STATS: Jockey (393-19-18-11) / Trainer (492-32-24-37)

0.00 Own: Sagardia Hnos.
Trn: Oscar Eduardo Silva Gomez (0-0-0-0)

IVAN NICOLAS VARGAS RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 3 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 45 0 0 2 $452
2024: 50 0 0 2 $452 Off (Dirt): 6 0 0 0 $0
Life: 76 0 0 2 $452 Distance: 18 0 0 1 $166

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Jan25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:04¿¼ 3g Hcp - H 2139 10 11¶» Hernandez J H 123 84.70 Luce Pericoloso123¸¢ El Representante123£ Taddy123¡ 14

15
18-1

Mestiza (CHI)
B.m.6 Ivan Denisovich (IRE) - Mari Tenti (CHI) by Dushyantor, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1169-105-107-126) / Trainer (492-32-24-37)

0.00 Own: De La Barra
Trn: Oscar Eduardo Silva Gomez (0-0-0-0)

GERALD ANDRES RODRIGUEZ SEPULVEDA (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 2 0 1 0 $333 Turf: 43 3 4 0 $11,375
2024: 29 2 2 0 $5,121 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 51 3 4 1 $12,335 Distance: 8 0 1 0 $450

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Jan25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:05¶» 3g Hcp - H 2278 1 10¾£ Rodriguez G 126 8.60 Strata126£ Que Terrible126¶£ La Pica Pica121¡ 15

16
20-1

Fiore d'Arancio (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 War Command - La Sensacion by Scat Daddy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (837-36-63-63) / Trainer (272-24-22-28)

0.00 Own: Luis Benjamin
Trn: Rodrigo Andres Pulgar (0-0-0-0)

WILBERT LEON HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2024: 31 1 4 4 $5,987 Off (Dirt): 7 0 0 1 $357
Life: 50 1 4 5 $6,424 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Jan25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :57¶¾ 3g Hcp - H 2727 11 10¶^£ Leon W A 123 8.10 Manhattan Project121£ Tiktoker121»¡ Grande Jarsha123¡ 14
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 6-1-13-2 GP-02/14/2025-13-Simulcast SP0-18

SANTIAGO DE CHILE - "Commingle"

Por Gulfstream Park



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

14 Simulcast From Santiago Chile - Race 19
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,506. SIMULCAST from Santiago, Chile Race #19. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #14. Handicap, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1100 meters. About Five And One Half
Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1

La Promo (CHI)
B.m.6 Lookin At Lucky - Laisam (CHI) by Rock of Gibraltar (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (1531-166-171-132) / Trainer (3-1-1-0)

0.00 Own: Los Campitos
Trn: Camilo Jair Olea Andrade (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN ALONSO SANCHO ESCALANTE (0-0-0-0) 132

2025: 3 0 0 0 $102 Turf: 34 4 4 4 $13,951
2024: 26 1 2 3 $4,028 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 46 4 4 4 $13,951 Distance: 11 0 1 3 $1,480

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Feb25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6K 1:15¸^ 3g Hcp - H 2763 7 4¹¢ Gonzalez S E 130 4.40 Adictiva121¶ Jerezano130¶¢ Amengual117¶ 11
24Jan25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:08¶¹ 3g Hcp - H 3294 9 5½¢ Barrera H M 115 17.90 Darkjack123¹£ Vichito134£ Black Daddy117¡ 10

2
7-2

Jager Maister (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 International Star - Skeena (CHI) by Diamond Tycoon, CHI
STATS: Jockey (837-36-63-63) / Trainer (645-70-86-74)

0.00 Own: Tico
Trn: John Ricardo Pinochet Ponce (0-0-0-0)

WILBERT LEON HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 119

2025: 3 0 1 0 $436 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 1 0 0 $2,188 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 1 0 $2,624 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Feb25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58½^ 3g Hcp - H 2440 2 4½ Leon W A 123 9.50 Negrita Andrea128¼ Gemologa128¨© Dalika126¶ 15
24Jan25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59»¾ 3g Hcp - H 2378 4 8½£ Painen R A 123 5.60 Dear Sister126¡ Genuine Comand123¸£ Kuai Ma123¸ 14

3
12-1

Portella (CHI)
B.m.5 War Command - Perhaps Tomorrow (CHI) by Stevie Wonderboy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (172-10-10-8) / Trainer (427-32-31-28)

0.00 Own: Bureo
Trn: Alvaro Alejandro Fernandez Lozano (0-0-0-0)

NOMAR RICARDO OLIVEROS AVILA (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 3 1 1 0 $2,226 Turf: 37 5 4 2 $13,326
2024: 29 4 3 1 $10,125 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 44 5 4 2 $13,326 Distance: 6 1 1 0 $2,369

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Jan25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:03¸¿ 3g Hcp - H 2565 6 2¸¢ Paredes J J 119 10.10 Pluma de Mar123¸¢ Portella119£ Lacciana123¨© 11
27Jan25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57ºº 3g Hcp - H 2492 4 1¶ Oliveros N R 121 *4.40 Portella121¶ La Chambeka119¨© Rairet127¨© 13

4
5-1

Brosnan (CHI)
Ch.h.6 Van Nistelrooy - Suggestion (CHI) by Hussonet, CHI
STATS: Jockey (716-38-49-51) / Trainer (143-5-11-9)

0.00 Own: El Vetero
Trn: Leopoldo Robinson Parra (0-0-0-0)

WLADIMIR EMILIANO QUINTEROS GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 3 0 0 0 $244 Turf: 8 1 0 1 $2,747
2024: 9 1 2 0 $3,378 Off (Dirt): 3 0 2 0 $1,628
Life: 32 3 6 1 $12,923 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $2,485

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Jan25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:10^¶ 3g Hcp - H 4009 14 5º¢ Menghini L D 121 32.80 No Me Canso123¸¢ London Alerta123¶ Born to Be Wild121¡ 15
18Jan25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:09¹» 3g Hcp - H 3900 2 7¿¢ Avila R R 121 7.50 Biscottino126º Beniblu121¸ Agostina Mia123¶ 14

5
12-1

Perfecta Actitud (CHI)
B.m.5 Dylan Thomas (IRE) - Pareces Divertida (CHI) by Bluegrass Cat, CHI
STATS: Jockey (4-0-1-1) / Trainer (621-42-32-41)

0.00 Own: Tu Paire
Trn: Hector Guillermo Manriquez Fernandez (0-0-0-0)

SEBASTIAN EDUARDO GONZALEZ BARRIGA (0-0-0-0) 119

2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 48 5 4 6 $19,369
2024: 34 4 2 4 $10,912 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 52 5 4 6 $19,369 Distance: 11 2 0 0 $3,655

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Jan25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:03¸¿ 3g Hcp - H 2565 1 7¹£ Bustamante M A 119 29.20 Pluma de Mar123¸¢ Portella119£ Lacciana123¨© 11
13Jan25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¶½ 3g Hcp - H 2420 14 12¶¸ Gonzalez S E 128 5.00 Safat123¶¢ The Kinka130¶ El Convencional128¶¢ 12

6
6-1

Sahika (CHI)
B.f.4 Dylan Thomas (IRE) - Misia Toyita (CHI) by Seeking the Dia, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1155-112-119-104) / Trainer (8-0-0-3)

0.00 Own: El Mero Mero
Trn: Luis Alfredo Gutierrez (0-0-0-0)

AXEL JUAVIER ALVAREZ GALLARDO (0-0-0-0) 130

2025: 3 0 0 1 $279 Turf: 16 1 2 2 $6,026
2024: 14 1 2 1 $5,747 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 1 2 2 $6,026 Distance: 4 0 0 2 $689

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Jan25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:03¸¿ 3g Hcp - H 2565 10 4¹ Ramirez N A 128 3.30 Pluma de Mar123¸¢ Portella119£ Lacciana123¨© 11
24Jan25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:09¶¹ 3g Hcp - H 2693 5 7¹¢ Rivera J A 130 14.30 Monarca120¡ Tres Palabras119£ Sweet Child121¶ 14

7
18-1

Reina Del Monte (CHI)
B.m.5 Katmai (CHI) - Really Lady (ARG) by Easing Along, CHI
STATS: Jockey (604-42-46-44) / Trainer (8-0-0-3)

0.00 Own: Millonario
Trn: Luis Alfredo Gutierrez (0-0-0-0)

RODRIGO ANDRES PAINEN BERRIOS (0-0-0-0) 117

2025: 4 1 0 0 $1,687 Turf: 16 3 1 3 $6,108
2024: 14 2 1 3 $4,524 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 3 1 3 $6,211 Distance: 8 3 1 1 $5,710

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Feb25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6K 1:15¸^ 3g Hcp - H 2763 12 10¶^¡ Ochoa H A 117 21.60 Adictiva121¶ Jerezano130¶¢ Amengual117¶ 11
31Jan25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:03¸¿ 3g Hcp - H 2565 9 6¹¢ Gutierrez M A 117 15.70 Pluma de Mar123¸¢ Portella119£ Lacciana123¨© 11

8
20-1

Canela Star (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Awesome Patriot - Isla de Elba (CHI) by Neko Bay, CHI
STATS: Jockey (513-29-44-38) / Trainer (427-32-31-28)

0.00 Own: Cholito
Trn: Alvaro Alejandro Fernandez Lozano (0-0-0-0)

NARANJO JESUS TORO (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $2,311
2024: 13 1 1 0 $11,421 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 1 1 0 $11,421 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $2,311

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Jan25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:10»¶ 3g Hcp - H 3259 8 14¶º Varas A D 121 6.50 Wild World121£ Longed for Dream121¶£ La Flambee121¶¢ 14
26Dec24 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:10¶½ 3 k Alw 4737 12 10¶¹¡ Molina J N 121 38.20 Bratislavida121¡ La Dicha121¶¢ Modelina121¹ 14

9
15-1

Queen Tiger (CHI)
Gr/ro.m.5 Handsome Tiger - Misty Mili (ARG) by Slew Gin Fizz, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1020-107-101-111) / Trainer (277-21-17-31)

0.00 Own: El Cedro
Trn: Juan Francisco Cavieres Acevedo (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL FRANCISO CISTERNAS AYALA (0-0-0-0) 119

2025: 2 0 1 0 $368 Turf: 10 1 2 1 $4,576
2024: 10 3 0 0 $6,239 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $1,845
Life: 21 3 2 2 $9,601 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $368

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Jan25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:03¿¶ 3g Hcp - H 2482 5 2¨μ Cisternas R F 123 9.10 Pura Rosa120¨μ Queen Tiger123¹¡ My Great128¨μ 13
17Jan25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:12¶¹ 3g Hcp - H 2597 5 11¶¸£ Carrasco D F 123 18.00 Alonsito Spider125¸¢ Barrault123£ Town Of Trebbi123¨© 15

10
7-1

Tinta Eterna (CHI)
B.m.5 Dylan Thomas (IRE) - Tantarella (CHI) by Stuka, CHI
STATS: Jockey (933-135-107-122) / Trainer (1370-120-137-127)

0.00 Own: Cariblanco
Trn: Aldo Rodolfo Parra (0-0-0-0)

HUGO ALEJANDRO OCHOA OLMOS (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 16 3 5 1 $6,990
2024: 21 3 5 1 $6,990 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 26 3 6 1 $7,809 Distance: 6 1 1 0 $2,173

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Jan25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :56¼» 3g Hcp - H 2574 4 5¼ Varas A D 123 6.10 Magico Day128¶£ Sin Traicion132¶ Carita de Amor132¸¢ 10
30Dec24 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :56½¸ 3g Hcp - H 2460 5 4¸ Ochoa H A 128 *3.90 Lidia Por Siempre121¨μ La Banda Del Mumo128¨μ Te Tengo Paciencia120¶¡ 11

11
20-1

Micca (CHI)
B.f.4 Mendelssohn - Mandy Blue by Smart Strike, CHI
STATS: Jockey (529-4-10-24) / Trainer (3-1-0-0)

0.00 Own: Sapnet Stable
Trn: Waleska Pena (0-0-0-0)

DIEGO FRANCISCO CARRASCO RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 117

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $3,191
2024: 4 1 0 1 $3,369 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 1 $3,369 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Jan25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¹» 3g Hcp - H 2338 10 13¶^¢ Cisternas R F 126 16.00 Samaritan Cat126¶¡ Yasir126¡ Dalika121¶¢ 15
13Dec24 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¶¹ 3g Hcp - H 2404 8 3¹£ Valdivia L I 123 7.10 Tweety121¶¡ Obra de Arte123¸¢ Micca123¡ 15

12
30-1

Despertares (CHI)
B.h.5 Ivan Denisovich (IRE) - Mauca (CHI) by Dushyantor, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1-0-0-0) / Trainer (28-0-6-5)

0.00 Own: Ultimo Maestro
Trn: Pedro Becar Melero (0-0-0-0)

JUAN ESTEBAN MU OZ MORALES (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 26 1 5 2 $5,867
2024: 20 1 5 1 $4,817 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 33 1 6 2 $6,715 Distance: 6 1 1 0 $2,552

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Jan25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:09¶¹ 3g Hcp - H 2693 11 11¼¡ Munoz J E 128 19.90 Monarca120¡ Tres Palabras119£ Sweet Child121¶ 14
16Dec24 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :56¼½ 3g Hcp - H 2489 11 2¶¢ Munoz J E 128 16.00 La Banda Del Mumo123¶¢ Despertares128¨© Lidia Por Siempre126¶£ 15

13
10-1

Our King
B.h.7 Magician (IRE) - Our Drama Queen (IRE) by Danehill Dancer (IRE), KY
STATS: Jockey (364-97-60-49) / Trainer (345-17-27-30)

0.00 Own: Kdm
Trn: Gabriel Gustavo Melej (0-0-0-0)

OSCAR ALEJANDRO ULLOA PEREZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 48 5 7 6 $42,338
2024: 47 3 5 0 $12,638 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 0 $0
Life: 88 8 10 6 $52,751 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $5,719

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Dec24 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:09¹¸ 3g Hcp - H 2689 5 7º¢ Ramirez V L 128 12.10 Malandro128¶£ La Panthere126¶ Sweet Child123¡ 16
19Dec24 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :55»¶ 3g Hcp - H 3089 13 6¿ Ramirez V L 128 11.60 Nubes Negras121¾¢ La Nonita121¨© Stop Loss123¨© 15

14
12-1

Tres Palabras (CHI)
B.m.6 Ivan Denisovich (IRE) - Te Lo Dijo Adela (CHI) by Stuka, CHI
STATS: Jockey (799-69-58-55) / Trainer (341-20-31-36)

0.00 Own: Harasic
Trn: Andres Delfin Bernal Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

MIGUEL ANGEL GUTIERREZ BADILLA (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 3 0 1 0 $399 Turf: 29 2 7 4 $13,250
2024: 9 1 4 3 $5,756 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 30 2 7 4 $13,250 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Feb25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6K 1:15¸^ 3g Hcp - H 2763 2 6¹¡ Gutierrez M A 121 8.70 Adictiva121¶ Jerezano130¶¢ Amengual117¶ 11
24Jan25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:09¶¹ 3g Hcp - H 2693 9 2¡ Gutierrez M A 119 7.70 Monarca120¡ Tres Palabras119£ Sweet Child121¶ 14
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 2-4-6-10 GP-02/14/2025-14-Simulcast SP0-19

SANTIAGO DE CHILE - "Commingle"

Por Gulfstream Park



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 1-2-3) / Pick 5 ($.50 minimum) (Races
1-5) / Super High 5

1 Tampa Bay Downs
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $18,000. (Includes $500 from FOA) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since January
14 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since December 14 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $8,000 (Races Where Entered For $6,250 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1 Red

Tipharah (L)
B.m.6 Mohaymen - Miss Amador by Street Sense, KY
Blue, White Star, Blue Stars on White Sleeves

32 $8,000 Own: Brian R. Lusk
Trn: Owner (28-2-0-1)

CHRISTIAN MARAGH (31-3-4-3) 108¶^

2025: 1 0 0 0 $175 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $2,280
2024: 4 0 0 0 $725 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,175
Life: 32 1 1 3 $26,048 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $860

Track: 22 1 1 3 $17,338
22Jan25 Tam3 gd 1Bº¼ :48¿» 1:14¼º 1:48¸¹ 4gk Clm 8000nw2/L 65-15 1 1¡ 2«¬ 6¿¡ 5¶¿ 5¹º Maragh C 111¶ b̂L 39.40 On Violent Affir118º¢ West Cost Song118¸¢ Thnk the Acdemy118¸»£ vied inside, gave way 6
21Dec24 Tam4 ft 1Bº¼ :46¾¶ 1:12»½ 1:46º¹ 3gk Clm 8000nw2/L 59-38 6 3» 3¶^ 6¿ 8¶¶ 7¸^¢ Greenidge E 114½ bL 77.80 Humor Sense121¶£ Shamu118¡ American Peaches111¶¢ 4w,drft in,faded 8
23Nov24 Tam6 ft 6fº¼ :22½^ :46¹^ 1:11½^ 3gk Clm 8000nw2/L 15-24 3 6 8½¢ 8¾¡ 8¾ 7¶¾ Lindsay C 120 bL 56.80 Marvelous Lady120¼¢ Pesadilla Chanel118¶£ Chica Linda118¶¢ never involved 8
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Cws 4F ft :50.2b 1/1 8 Jan 25 Cws 4F ft :50.2b 1/1

2
30-1 White

Alma PuraÃ (L)
B.f.4 Khozan - Capeslew (IRE) by Cape Cross (IRE), FL
Blue, Yellow Cross

53 $8,000 Own: A and LGY-SE Racing, LLC
Trn: Arthur O. Agostini (31-1-2-4)

DAISUKE FUKUMOTO (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 2 0 0 0 $350 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $2,083
2024: 13 1 1 0 $19,618 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 1 1 0 $20,158 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $5,620

Track: 11 1 1 0 $17,848
01Feb25 Tam5 ft 6fº¼ :22¼» :45¿º 1:11¼¶ 4gk Clm 8000nw2/L 17-42 3 10 9¼£ 11¾£ 10¶^ 9¿¡ Greenidge E 111½ bL 23.00 St. Joe Jet118£ Change Order118£ Keep in Touch118¹¢ saved ground,no threat 11
05Jan25 Tam4 ft 1ÄÀ ¸º :48¹¶ 1:13¾º 1:42^¾ 4gk Clm 8000nw2/L 64-62 5 2¶ 2¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¹ 6¾¢ Hess S 113½ bL 9.30 Vino Veloce122¸£ Thnk the Academy118¨μ American Peaches111¹¢ stalk,track3-2w,wkn1/8 9
18Dec24 Tam3 fm p¶¸ 1m¶»^ :47½¶ 1:12¾º 1:37¿º 3gk Clm 16000nw2/L 77-66 4 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 4¶ 7¼ Hess S 111½ bL 35.10 Era120¶¢ Dame Catherine118¨μ Compass Rises121¨μ stlk,faded late 10
Workout(s): 24 Nov 24 Tam 3F ft :38b 22/35

3
6-1 Blue

Thank the Academy (L)
B.m.6 Keen Ice - Powertap by Tapit, KY
Green, Red and Yellow Chevrons, Green, Red and Yellow Sleeves

61 $8,000 Own: A and LGY-SE Racing, LLC and Henrik Lilius
Trn: Arthur O. Agostini (31-1-2-4)

SAMUEL MARIN (252-48-40-38) 118

2025: 2 0 1 1 $5,425 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $190
2024: 10 0 2 0 $11,265 Off (Dirt): 4 0 2 2 $12,895
Life: 17 1 5 2 $38,050 Distance: 2 0 2 0 $8,990

Track: 6 0 2 1 $10,540
22Jan25 Tam3 gd 1Bº¼ :48¿» 1:14¼º 1:48¸¹ 4gk Clm 8000nw2/L 60-59 5 5¹ 4¶¡ 2¸ 2» 3¼¡ Camacho S 118 fL 2.20 On Violent Affir118º¢ West Cost Song118¸¢ Thnk the Acdemy118¸»£ 2-3p turn, bested rest 6
05Jan25 Tam4 ft 1ÄÀ ¸º :48¹¶ 1:13¾º 1:42^¾ 4gk Clm 8000nw2/L 44-71 6 7¿¡ 6¾¡ 6¹ 5¹£ 2¸£ Camacho S 118 fL 7.40 Vino Veloce122¸£ Thank the Academy118¨μ American Peaches111¹¢ woff slw,split1/8,rally 9
21Dec24 Tam4 ft 1Bº¼ :46¾¶ 1:12»½ 1:46º¹ 3gk Clm 8000nw2/L 50-65 5 7¾ 6¶¸ 3¼¡ 3¶¡ 4¹¡ Camacho S 121 fL 7.80 Humor Sense121¶£ Shamu118¡ American Peaches111¶¢ wknd late,held share 8
Workout(s): 23 Nov 24 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 32/72

4
9-2 Yellow

Tiz Erin (L)
B.m.5 Tiznow - Anita Partner (IRE) by Majestic Warrior, KY
Purple, Black and White Seagull, Lime Stripe on Sleeves

63 $8,000 Own: James Canegata
Trn: Owner (17-1-1-3)

RICARDO FELICIANO (24-4-3-5) 118

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 1 1 $9,140
2024: 10 1 1 3 $29,370 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 1 2 3 $33,880 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Oct24 GP6 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¸¹ 1:12¼º 1:42¶¶ 3gk Clm 8000nw2/L-c 78-54 6 3¹¡ 3¸¡ 5»¡ 7¶¶ 4¶º¢ Jaramillo E 125 L 2.90 Musical Journey118¶^¡ Anonymous Source125¹¡ Lte Stark Winter118¨μ chased4p,no factor 9

Claimed by A and LGY-SE Racing LLC from Sea Warrior Stables LLC for $8,000, Smullen Heather - Trainer
01Sep24 GP2 ft o 1B¼^ :48¹¼ 1:12¹½ 1:44½¸ 3gk Mcl 12500 81-68 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ Jaramillo E 124 L 1.70 Tiz Erin124¶¡ Harmony Abarrio118¶ Take Your Point118¶ pace 2path, driving 5
04Aug24 GP1 ft o 1B¼^ :48¸½ 1:12»½ 1:44º½ 3gk Mcl 12500 83-69 9 4¹ 3¸¡ 3¹ 3º¡ 3»£ Jaramillo E 124 L 4.60 Sarah's Dream118» Dream Diamond118£ Tiz Erin124¹¡ 3-4wd, best rest 10
Workout(s): a16 Jan 25 Tam 4F ft :48b 1/32 15 Dec 24 Tam 4F ft :50.2b 100/147

5
6-1 Green

Captivating Sound (L)
B.f.4 Audible - Alluring Squall by Bernardini, KY
Light Blue, Royal Blue "P&S" and Inverted Chevron, White Horseshoe, Blue Chevrons on Sleeves

64 $8,000 Own: PRZ & Sanz Stable, LLC
Trn: Pablo R. Torres (34-2-4-4)

HECTOR R. DIAZ, JR. (121-17-10-10) 118

2025: 3 0 0 1 $2,118 Turf: 6 1 1 0 $16,293
2024: 9 1 1 0 $18,920 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 1 1 1 $21,038 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $2,800

Track: 6 0 1 1 $8,288
26Jan25 Tam9 gd p¹^ 1m¸½^ :47¹¸ 1:13^¶ 1:38»¹ 4gk Clm 16000nw2/L 49-74 7 9¶º 10¶º 10¼¢ 8¼£ 6»¡ Diaz, Jr. H R 120 bL 31.00 Allons118¶ Sister Nell118£ Dame Catherine112¸ 3w into lane 10
15Jan25 Tam4 ft 7fº¼ :23¹¸ :46½¾ 1:25¶º 4gk Clm 8000nw2/L 31-59 10 5 5¹ 4¹¡ 3¸¡ 3¹¢ Diaz, Jr. H R 120 bL 4.20 Heavens Express118¡ Change Order120¸£ Captivating Sound120¸£ 3p turn,4w uppr,flatnd 10
05Jan25 Tam4 ft 1ÄÀ ¸º :48¹¶ 1:13¾º 1:42^¾ 4gk Clm 8000nw2/L 54-57 1 4¼¡ 4»¡ 4¸ 6º¢ 8¶¶£ Rodriguez A 118 bL 4.50 Vino Veloce122¸£ Thank the Academy118¨μ American Peaches111¹¢ inside, tired stretch 9
Workout(s): 8 Dec 24 Tam 4F ft :51.1b 107/118

6
7-2 Black

Change Order (L)
B.f.4 Vino Rosso - Impending Storm by Mineshaft, NY
White and Burgundy Diamonds, White Sleeves

52 $8,000 Own: Mary Galicia
Trn: Enrique Hernandez (29-2-4-3)

MELISSA IORIO (103-7-10-14) 118

2025: 3 0 2 0 $7,175 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $4,000
2024: 8 1 0 1 $17,190 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $155
Life: 13 1 2 1 $26,680 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $5,425

Track: 5 1 2 1 $18,825
01Feb25 Tam5 ft 6fº¼ :22¼» :45¿º 1:11¼¶ 4gk Clm 8000nw2/L 47-61 11 2 5¸¢ 3¶ 3¸ 2£ Leon S 118 bfL 5.30 St. Joe Jet118£ Change Order118£ Keep in Touch118¹¢ 4p turn,bid,outfinishd 11
15Jan25 Tam4 ft 7fº¼ :23¹¸ :46½¾ 1:25¶º 4gk Clm 8000nw2/L 51-64 5 3 1¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 2¡ Rodriguez A 120 bfL 5.10 Heavens Express118¡ Change Order120¸£ Captivating Sound120¸£ 2-3p,outkicked,2d best 10
01Jan25 Tam4 ft 7fº¼ :23^¹ :46º¸ 1:25ºº 4gk Clm 8000nw2/L 53-43 7 2 5¸ 5¶¢ 8º¡ 8¶¸ Gonzalez A 120 bfL 3.40 Keep On Rockin118¶¢ Oops Haha122¶¢ Heavens Express111¹£ chased,4wd,weakened 8
Workout(s): 11 Jan 25 Tam 3F ft :37.4b 5/8 16 Nov 24 Tam 4F ft :48.3b 6/60

7
20-1Orange

Mya C (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 The Factor - Sharbat by Dynaformer, KY
Blue, Orange Cross Sash, Orange Circle on Sleeves

55 $8,000 Own: Happy Tenth Stable
Trn: Leslielyn N. Hardesty (8-0-0-2)

JOSE C. FERRER (130-20-19-7) 118

2025: 2 0 0 0 $350 Turf: 11 1 0 3 $19,537
2024: 12 1 0 4 $21,307 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 1 0 4 $22,417 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $175

Track: 10 1 0 3 $19,202
01Feb25 Tam5 ft 6fº¼ :22¼» :45¿º 1:11¼¶ 4gk Clm 8000nw2/L 17-47 7 9 10¼£ 10¾£ 11¶¸ 8½ Ferrer J C 118 bL 12.70 St. Joe Jet118£ Change Order118£ Keep in Touch118¹¢ 2p1/4,came7w,no rally 11
15Jan25 Tam4 ft 7fº¼ :23¹¸ :46½¾ 1:25¶º 4gk Clm 8000nw2/L 48-52 1 6 2¡ 2¶ 4º 5¼£ Maragh C 112¶ b̂fL 3.50 Heavens Express118¡ Change Order120¸£ Captivating Sound120¸£ ins,2-3p turn,faded 10
24Dec24 Tam8 ft 6fº¼ :22º¶ :45¾¹ 1:11º¶ 3gk Clm 8000nw2/L 53-58 9 5 7¹¢ 7º£ 6¹£ 3º¡ Maragh C 118 bfL 29.20 Duneen Bay120¸¡ St. Joe Jet122¸ Mya C118¡ 3w,edged for show 12

8
8-1 Pink

Ghoz OnÃ (L)
Ch.f.4 Khozan - My Michelda by Alke, FL
Powder Blue, Hot Pink Chevrons

53 $8,000 Own: Eric Reller
Trn: Huber Dominguez (0-0-0-0)

UBARDO CASIQUE (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 1 1 1 $23,030 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 1 $23,030 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04May24 GP1 ft 5K¹^ :22¼» :46½¼ 1:05¾» 3gk Mcl 12500 49-55 4 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸¢ Panici L 118 L *.70 Ghoz On118¸¢ Shiloh117¹ Mas Vino118¨© duel 3p btw, drv clear 7
14Apr24 GP2 ft 5K¹^ :23^» :47¸¹ 1:06¹¿ 3gk Mcl 12500 21-49 7 8 8º¢ 4¹ 2º 3»£ Panici L 118 L 2.90 Patty's Having Fun118»¡ Red Hot Spark118¨μ Ghoz On118¹£ wawk st, bump early, 4w 9
24Mar24 GP1 ft 6f¸» :23¸¶ :47^¾ 1:12¾¸ 3 k Mcl 12500 44-58 1 6 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶ 2«¬ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 L *1.70 In Our Time118«¬ Ghoz On118½¢ Field of Blossoms118¸ vied ins,2p str,dug in 7
Workout(s): 27 Jan 25 Goe 4F ft :49.0b 1/2 4 Jan 25 Njf 5F gd 1:01.1bg 1/1 28 Dec 24 Goe 5F ft 1:08b 1/1 15 Dec 24 Goe 5F ft 1:07b 2/2

9
6-1 Aqua

Calming Sea (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Mendelssohn - Love Ava Love by Mr. Greeley, KY
Maroon, Dream Catcher Emblem, Gold Chevrons on Sleeves

55 $8,000 Own: Pompeyo Gomez
Trn: Kelly J. Breen (4-1-0-1)

ANTONIO A. GALLARDO (150-25-20-23) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $193 Turf: 6 0 0 1 $9,043
2024: 9 0 1 2 $11,950 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $2,949
Life: 15 1 2 2 $30,882 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $193
29Jan25 Tam7 fm p¹^ 1m¸½^ :50º¶ 1:15»¸ 1:40¶¼ 4gk Clm 16000nw2/L 24-49 1 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 3¶ 6º£ Marin S 118 bL 6.50 Jassai118£ Shamu118¨μ Udidn'tpay111£ press,bid ins,wknd 1/8 10
19Dec24 GP2 ft o 5K¶» :22¹½ :45¼¿ 1:04^¿ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 82-49 9 2 1¶¡ 1¶ 3¡ 8¿£ Husbands M J 115½ bL 32.60 Bubbly Champagne120¶¢ Warda120¹ Down in the Bayou120£ pace3-2p,coax1/4,yield 9
30Nov24 GP4 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49¸º 1:13¸¶ 1:42»¾ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 59--- 3 1¶ 2¶ 6º -- -- Jaramillo E 123 L 22.10 Tell Me Some Lies120¡ Bubbly Chmpagne120¶£ Awesomely Wild120¶¢ wchecked1/4,lost rider 10

10
3-1 Purple

Jenas Mercy (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Violence - Stormy Antics by Stormy Atlantic, KY
Red, Black Yoke and Crown, Red and Black Striped Sleeves

56 $8,000 Own: Three Crowns Farm
Trn: John Rigattieri (17-2-2-2)

GABRIEL MALDONADO (27-3-1-0) 122

2025: 1 1 0 0 $9,570 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $1,082
2024: 4 0 0 0 $959 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 0 $10,915 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $9,833

Track: 2 1 0 0 $9,760
02Feb25 Tam4 ft 7fº¼ :22¿¼ :46¶º 1:24¾¶ 4gk Mcl 10000 (10-8) 11-64 5 10 10½¡ 9»£ 1¶¡ 1» Maldonado G 122 fL *1.10 Jenas Mercy122» Huge G122¹£ Final Note122¶ wrear,circled,drew off 10
20Dec24 Tam5 fm p¹^ 1m¸½^ :49º¸ 1:14¼º 1:39¼» 3gk Mcl 16000 27-56 7 8½¡ 8¼ 7º¢ 7»¢ 7º¡ Morales P 121 L 11.40 Cherbourg124£ Dowhateverittakes124¨μ Sunnyridge Jaime124¨μ improved position 9
10Nov24 Aqu2 ft 7fº» :22½¿ :46¸¶ 1:24¹¶ 3gk Mcl 20000 49-46 9 1 7»¡ 7¼¡ 8¶¸ 8¶¼ Carmouche K 122 fL 30.75 Wild Iris124¨© She's Wicked Smart122¾£ Corri Felice124¶¡ overland, no impact 9
Workout(s): 18 Jan 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 39/83 12 Jan 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 34/108 15 Dec 24 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 60/147 7 Dec 24 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 14/71
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred a
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TAMPA BAY DOWNS - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 12:40 p.m.



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 2-3-4) / Pick 4 ($.50 minimum) (Races
2-3-4-5) / Super High 5

2 Tampa Bay Downs
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $18,500. (Includes $500 from FOA) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since August 14. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since January 14
Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

LitigantÃ (L)
B.g.9 Mineshaft - Fantasy Bay by Bluegrass Cat, FL
White, Orange Stars

70 $5,000 Own: GOP Racing Stable
Trn: Gerard Ochoa (48-8-10-8)

SAMUEL MARIN (252-48-40-38) 120

2025: 3 1 0 1 $13,180 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $380
2024: 11 1 1 2 $21,610 Off (Dirt): 6 1 0 1 $10,375
Life: 48 6 8 7 $146,144 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $15,440

Track: 35 5 7 5 $93,199
31Jan25 Tam4 ft 6fº¼ :22¸¿ :44¿¸ 1:09½¹ 4g Clm 5000nw2/6m 44-70 8 6 7º£ 7»¡ 7½ 6½¢ Marin S 122 bL 4.60 Awesome Prince120¹¢ Copazo120¶¡ No Angel120£ 4-5p,came7w,no rally 8
15Jan25 Tam8 ft 6Kº¼ :22¿^ :46º½ 1:17¾½ 4g Clm 5000nw2/6m ---80 2 10 10¶¶ 10¾¡ 7¼¢ 3¸¢ Ferrer J C 122 bL 13.80 Auger120£ Face Abarrio120¶¡ Litigant122¸ wbroke in air,swung9w 10
01Jan25 Tam1 ft 7fº¼ :23¼¸ :46¾¹ 1:25^» 4g Clm 5000nw2/6m 32-70 3 6 5¶£ 3¶ 2¶ 1¨μ Ferrer J C 120 bL *1.30 Litigant120¨μ Mean Tweets120£ Awesome Prince120¶£wbump start,4wd upper 7
13Dec24 Tam4 ft 7fº¼ :22¼^ :45½» 1:24¶¾ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6m 69-69 2 6 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¸¡ 3¹¡ Rojas C E 122 bL 13.80 Practical Way122¸¡ Cox Canyon122¶ Litigant122¸ stdy early,bmpd,flattn 11
20Nov24 Tam3 ft 6f»^ :22º½ :45¼º 1:11»¹ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6m 53-69 8 4 5¹¡ 3º 3¸¡ 4¸ Marin S 122 bL 14.30 Feast122¶¡ He's a Good Dancer122¡ Ragtime Blues122¨© 2p turn,4p uppr,even 8
Workout(s): 8 Dec 24 Tam 3F ft :36.4b 3/23

2
3-1 White

Awesome PrinceÃ (L)
B.g.5 Awesome Slew - Mucho Princess by Macho Uno, FL
Gray and Blue Blocks

67 $5,000 Own: Roger B. Sterling
Trn: Pablo R. Torres (34-2-4-4)

GABRIEL MALDONADO (27-3-1-0) 122

2025: 3 1 0 1 $13,175 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 11 2 0 3 $30,148 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $458
Life: 17 4 1 5 $57,123 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $408

Track: 11 3 1 4 $42,310
31Jan25 Tam4 ft 6fº¼ :22¸¿ :44¿¸ 1:09½¹ 4g Clm 5000nw2/6m 65-86 6 2 2¶¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¹¢ Maldonado G 120 bL 5.40 Awesome Prince120¹¢ Copazo120¶¡ No Angel120£ stalk,bid2w,drew clear 8
08Jan25 Tam4 ft 6fº¼ :22½¶ :45º¹ 1:10»¿ 4g Clm 5000nw1/6m 27-65 2 11 9»¢ 7º¢ 6¼ 6¼¢ Batista J A 122 bL 37.00 Mamba On Three122¶£ Float On122¶¡ Imtakinittothebank115¸¢ win close start, inside 12
01Jan25 Tam1 ft 7fº¼ :23¼¸ :46¾¹ 1:25^» 4g Clm 5000nw2/6m 36-68 7 1 2¶ 2«¬ 1¶ 3¶ Hiraldo J 120 bL 9.60 Litigant120¨μ Mean Tweets120£ Awesome Prince120¶£ led turn, gamely, 7
11Dec24 Tam7 gd 7fº¼ :23¶¾ :46»¾ 1:24¸¿ 3g Clm 6250 38-59 3 9 10º¢ 10¼ 8½ 6¶¹£ Batista J A 120 bL 60.10 Court and Spark120¸¡ Woke Up in Love120¶ Bar Down Express120¾ improved position 10
11Oct24 CT3 ft 6K»^ :23¿¹ :47¿º 1:20¾¾ 3g Clm 4500 (5-4.5)cnd 38-55 5 4 6¼£ 7¿£ 7¾¢ 8¶¶¡ Gilpin S 123 bL 94.60 Lost Weekend124¨© Silver Moon Road122¶ Gabriel Seven122»¢ little response 9
Workout(s): 1 Dec 24 Tam 4F ft :50.3b 77/118

3
30-1 Blue

Mean Tweets (L)
Ch.g.5 American Freedom - Proud Commander by Proud Citizen, KY
Blue, Gray Eagle, Gray Sleeves

67 $5,000 Own: Pedro Posadas and Stacey Posadas
Trn: Pedro Posadas (11-1-3-3)

SARA HESS (128-10-12-17) 113½

2025: 3 0 1 0 $4,150 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 17 2 3 2 $36,004 Off (Dirt): 6 0 2 0 $13,510
Life: 40 4 7 7 $105,088 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,400

Track: 15 2 4 4 $44,060
31Jan25 Tam4 ft 6fº¼ :22¸¿ :44¿¸ 1:09½¹ 4g Clm 5000nw2/6m 27-62 2 8 8½¢ 8¾ 8½¡ 8¶¶ Batista J A 120 bfL 29.90 Awesome Prince120¹¢ Copazo120¶¡ No Angel120£ ins-2p turn, no threat 8
17Jan25 Tam1 ft 7fº¼ :22¾¶ :45»º 1:22¿¸ 4g Clm 6250 10-57 8 6 9½¡ 9¶^ 9¶¶ 9¶¶£ Batista J A 118 bfL 20.30 Ocean of Storms118¶¡ Chromed Impulse120¶¢ Initforthelove118¶£ 4p turn, no threat 9
01Jan25 Tam1 ft 7fº¼ :23¼¸ :46¾¹ 1:25^» 4g Clm 5000nw2/6m 18-70 6 5 6¹£ 5¸£ 4¶¡ 2¨μ Batista J A 120 bfL 3.50 Litigant120¨μ Mean Tweets120£ Awesome Prince120¶£ 5wd 1/4,drftd out 1/8 7
18Dec24 Tam9 ft 6fº¼ :22»¶ :45»¼ 1:10½º 3g Clm 5000nw2/6m 33-66 5 8 8¼¡ 8º¢ 8¼£ 8½¡ Allen M 120 bL 54.90 No Angel113¡ James Gang120£ Volkert120¶£ never involved 8
27Nov24 Tam6 ft 7fº¼ :22¹¹ :45º^ 1:22¿¸ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6m 41-66 6 10 10¼£ 9½¢ 8¾£ 9¶^£ Allen M 120 bL 15.70 DeSantis122¡ No Angel120¨μ Nautilus120¸¢ no factor 10
Workout(s): a16 Nov 24 Tam 3F ft :35.1b 1/19

4
3-1 Yellow

Court Contender (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Tapwrit - Princess Addy by Quality Road, KY
White, Red "MB", Red Star, Red Stars on Sleeves

78 $5,000 Own: Maria Bowersock
Trn: Owner (39-3-7-8)

RONNIE ALLEN, JR. (68-7-10-10) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 11 3 4 2 $58,840 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $2,725
Life: 15 4 5 2 $80,340 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $2,090

Track: 2 0 1 1 $6,080
27Dec24 Tam2 ft 1ÄÀ ¸º :49^¾ 1:13»» 1:41^¶ 3g Clm 6250-c 38-77 2 5¹ 5¹ 3¡ 1¶¡ 2¨μ Marin S 121 bL 1.80 Hey Padre121¨μ Court Contender121¹ Mackenzie's Novva121¡ 4w,shook clr,outfin 6

Claimed by Bowersock Maria from YPB Racing Stables, LLC for $6,250, Avila Juan Carlos - Trainer
20Nov24 Tam4 ft 6K»^ :22½¸ :45¼¹ 1:16¿¾ 3g Clm 6250-c 36-82 2 6 5»¡ 5» 5¹ 3¸¡ Marin S 120 bfL 3.70 Chromed Impulse121£ Woke Up in Love120¶£ Court Contender120¶¢ ins 1/4,angl 4p,mvd up 6

Claimed by Paz Boch Yasmani from Deckert, Jr. Robert for $6,250, Simone Michael V. - Trainer
20Sep24 Del5 ft 1m»¼ :48»^ 1:14^¿ 1:40¾½ 3g SOC 5000/10000 65-79 6 6¿¡ 6»¢ 4¶¡ 1¸ 2¶¡ Marin S 120 bfL 6.10 Irish Meadow120¶¡ Court Contender120¸£ Gran Runner120»¡ 2p1/4,bid4w,caught lte 6
04Sep24 Del8 ft 6f¸^ :23¸» :46¿¼ 1:12¿» 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-7.5)cnd 71-89 2 5 6º¡ 4º¡ 2¶ 1¡ Gomez K 122 bfL 12.30 Court Contender122¡ Cash Now115º¢ Bar Down Express120¹£ angld out,left lead,up 6
28Aug24 Del5 ft 6f¸^ :23¸º :47^» 1:12¹¼ 3g SOC 8000/12500 87-75 4 5 6¸¢ 3¡ 4¸ 5¶^ Gomez K 123 bfL 19.50 Gran Runner116£ Rebel Empire121¹£ Geaux Yoshka121¶¡ middle move, faded 6
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Tam 3F ft :38.1b 5/6 21 Dec 24 Tam 3F ft :36.4bg 2/12 8 Dec 24 Tam 4F ft :51.3b 110/118

5
20-1 Green

Sahm Tequila (L)
B.g.7 Kela - Sahm Sweetheart by Sahm, MN
Pink, Black Diamond Hoop, Black Chevrons on Sleeves

68 $5,000 Own: Enrique Lopez
Trn: Alejandro Olais Mendieta (49-2-5-6)

ANTHONY RODRIGUEZ (52-2-5-4) 120

2025: 2 0 0 0 $370 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $400
2024: 14 2 0 5 $24,407 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $742
Life: 38 7 0 10 $101,868 Distance: 5 1 0 2 $27,541

Track: 8 0 0 2 $4,645
31Jan25 Tam4 ft 6fº¼ :22¸¿ :44¿¸ 1:09½¹ 4g Clm 5000nw2/6m 57-73 7 5 5¸£ 3¸ 4¹¡ 5»£ Rodriguez A 120 bfL 80.70 Awesome Prince120¹¢ Copazo120¶¡ No Angel120£ outsd,bid4w, flattened 8
17Jan25 Tam1 ft 7fº¼ :22¾¶ :45»º 1:22¿¸ 4g Clm 6250 26-59 1 9 6» 7½ 8¾ 8¶^¡ Hess S 111½ bfL 81.70 Ocean of Storms118¶¡ Chromed Impulse120¶¢ Initforthelove118¶£ 2p turn, no rally 9
27Dec24 Tam4 ft 6fº¼ :22¸^ :44¼¶ 1:09¼» 3g Clm 6250 42-56 8 7 8» 6» 8¾¡ 8¶¸£ Almedina M 113½ bfL 56.10 Dundie112£ Bar Down Express120£ No Angel120¸£ no factor, widest 8
12Nov24 Mvr4 ft 5K¹^ :23¶¶ :47¶¾ 1:06¸¶ 3g Clm 5000 34-66 1 5 5¹¡ 5º¡ 4º¡ 4¼¡ Smith D 124 bfL 25.80 Class Actor124¶¢ Housebuilder124¸ Gilligan124¹¢ failed to sustain bid 8
24Sep24 Tdn1 sys 5K¸» :23^º :46¾¸ 1:05¾^ 3g Clm 5000cnd 45-66 3 5 6» 6» 6¾¢ 5½¡ Diaz A I 123 bfL 4.30 Otis Otis Otis123¶ Sir123º£ Lazarus Project119¨© failed to menace 7

6
5-2 Black

AugerÃ (L)
B.g.9 Drill - Codera by Omega Code, FL
Lavender

77 $5,000 Own: Benny R. Feliciano
Trn: Owner (15-4-2-3)

RICARDO FELICIANO (24-4-3-5) 122

2025: 2 1 0 1 $12,790 Turf: 7 0 1 1 $6,240
2024: 13 2 0 0 $27,534 Off (Dirt): 21 7 3 5 $84,266
Life: 70 13 10 11 $190,156 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $11,075

Track: 4 2 0 1 $24,710
01Feb25 Tam3 ft 6fº¼ :22º½ :45¸¹ 1:09¿¶ 4g Clm 6250 48-83 2 8 7¹¢ 5¹¡ 4¹ 3¶ Feliciano R 118 fL 8.00 Volkert118¨© Woke Up in Love118¶ Auger118¨μ wbmpd st,swung5w,closed 8
15Jan25 Tam8 ft 6Kº¼ :22¿^ :46º½ 1:17¾½ 4g Clm 5000nw2/6m 49-85 4 8 8º¢ 6¸£ 4¸¢ 1£ Feliciano R 120 fL 4.20 Auger120£ Face Abarrio120¶¡ Litigant122¸ bid5w turn,edged clear 10
12Nov24 Mvr4 ft 5K¹^ :23¶¶ :47¶¾ 1:06¸¶ 3g Clm 5000-c 37-63 3 8 4¹ 4¹¡ 5¼ 5½£ Nunez A Y 124 fL 1.80 Class Actor124¶¢ Housebuilder124¸ Gilligan124¹¢ failed to respond 8

Claimed by MCR Stable, Inc. from Rivera Racing Stables (Nestor R. Rivera) for $5,000, Rivera Nestor R. - Trainer
23Oct24 Mvr6 ft 1mº^ :49¸^ 1:14¹^ 1:40½½ 3g Clm 15000 53-60 4 5¹¡ 7¹£ 4¹¡ 6½£ 8¶½¢ Diaz A I 124 fL 9.50 Thru the Vine124º£ Downtown Connector124¹¡ Auld Lange Syne124¡ went evenly, no threat 8
08Oct24 Pid4 ft o 6K¹» :22¾¿ :45»¸ 1:15»¶ 3g Str 6250cnd 81-67 4 3 2¶ 3¸ 6½ 6¶¸ Diaz A I 122 fL 17.10 nNoble Jon122¸nCity Tripper124¸ Court and Spark122¸¡ pressed,faded 6
Workout(s): 26 Jan 25 Tam 3F ft :36.2b 3/23 a8 Jan 25 Tam 5F ft 1:01.4b 1/3 24 Dec 24 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 9/32

7
4-1 Orange

Zatip (L)
Ch.g.6 Tapit - Zaftig by Gone West, KY
White, Red Stripes, Red Sleeves

83 $5,000 Own: Bruno Schickedanz
Trn: Aldana Spieth (21-4-1-0)

VERNON BUSH (6-1-0-0) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 0 2 0 $15,377
2024: 9 1 2 1 $27,090 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 0 $62,340
Life: 16 3 2 1 $114,837 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 1 2 0 $22,230
29Dec24 Tam7 sys 7fº¼ :22¾¿ :45½¾ 1:24¸¹ 3g Clm 8000nw3/L-c 59-84 2 7 4¸¡ 3º 3¡ 1¸¢ Camacho S 120 bL *.90 Zatip120¸¢ Smart Joker120¨μ Russian Hammer120¶ hit gt,3p,bid3/16,clr 8

Claimed by Schickedanz Bruno from Arriagada Juan for $8,000, Arriagada Juan - Trainer
04Dec24 Tam7 fm p¸¸ 1m¸¹¸ :45¾¶ 1:11¹^ 1:36¶» 3g Clm 16000nw3/L 88-85 10 5¼¡ 4¼¡ 6¶£ 5¶£ 4¸¡ Camacho S 121 bL *2.00 Puttheblameonme121¡nSam Stormy121¸nMy Great Illusion112¸ 3w,flattnd final furl 10
10Oct24 Del2 ft 6f¸^ :22¾» :46¿» 1:12¾¶ 3g Clm 10000 (10-7.5)nw3/L 92-83 6 2 5º 4¶ 4¶¡ 3¶¢ Batista J A 121 bL *1.20 Clever Tiger116¡ Wesley Thomas118£ Zatip121¶ 3w turn, rallied 7
03Aug24 Del4 mys 6f¸^ :22¹^ :45¾¼ 1:12¿½ 3g SOC 25000 - N 122-75 5 2 6¹¢ 6¼ 6¹£ 4¾¢ Gomez K 123 bL 11.30 Intrepid's Legacy113¹¡ Sir Mi Tolee118¹¢ Congressman123¶¡ 4p turn, lacked rally 6
13Jul24 Del6 ft 6f¸^ :22¸¿ :45½¹ 1:11¾¹ 3g SOC 25000 - N 98-85 4 7 6¼ 6» 5º 4º Batista J A 123 bL 9.90 Intrepid's Legacy115¡ Rocket Dragon118¹¡ Dutch Mills113«¬ 6-path, no rally 7
Workout(s): 1 Feb 25 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 20/64 24 Nov 24 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 23/84 17 Nov 24 Tam 4F ft :50.2b 55/99

8
20-1 Pink

Nutsie (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Exaggerator - Special Dream by Officer, KY
White, Blue Dots, White Dots on Red Sleeves

68 $5,000 Own: M. Anthony Ferraro
Trn: Owner (43-3-1-2)

SONNY LEON (154-18-13-18) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $223
2024: 10 3 1 1 $37,286 Off (Dirt): 10 1 2 2 $21,758
Life: 40 9 6 6 $160,685 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $380
27Dec24 Tam4 ft 6fº¼ :22¸^ :44¼¶ 1:09¼» 3g Clm 6250 59-56 4 6 5¸¡ 7»¢ 7¾ 7¶¸¡ Iorio M 120 bL 24.60 Dundie112£ Bar Down Express120£ No Angel120¸£ inside,faded turn 8
11Dec24 Tam7 gd 7fº¼ :23¶¾ :46»¾ 1:24¸¿ 3g Clm 6250 52-56 5 3 5¸ 8»¢ 5¼ 8¶» Iorio M 120 bL 20.30 Court and Spark120¸¡ Woke Up in Love120¶ Bar Down Express120¾ well plcd,faded trn 10
11Nov24 FL2 my 5K»¼ :22º¸ :45»º 1:04º¸ 3g Clm 11000 (11-9) 56-71 1 5 7º¡ 7½¡ 7¶¶ 6¶¶¢ Coa K J 122 bL 4.60 Banyan Breeze122¶¢ Courageoous Oh La124¸£ In Sky We Trust124«¬ slgsh st, outrun 7
30Sep24 FL7 ft 5K»¼ :22½¹ :46¹¸ 1:05^º 3g SOC 5000 - N 52-81 7 6 6¹¡ 7¹¡ 7»¢ 4º Coa K J 124 bL 3.55 In Sky We Trust124¹ Sutton Breeze124¨© Father Walsh124¶ 4w5/165w1/4pssd faders 8
11Sep24 FL7 ft 5K»¼ :22½½ :46¹¸ 1:05»¶ 3g Clm 11000 (11-9)cnd 61-84 6 4 5¸ 5¶£ 4¸ 1¸ Coa K J 124 bL 5.40 Nutsie124¸ Boss Holiday120«¬ The Last Ace124«¬ 5w trn,rallied,drw clr 8
Workout(s): 2 Feb 25 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 45/100 a6 Dec 24 Tam 3F ft :35.3b 1/6 24 Nov 24 FL 4F sy :48.2b 1/1
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 6-2-4-7 TAM-02/14/2025-2

TAMPA BAY DOWNS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 3-4-5) / Pick 4 ($.50 minimum) (Races
3-4-5-6) / Super High 5

3 Tampa Bay Downs
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $53,000. (Includes $18,000 from FBIF-FTBOA)(Includes $3,000 from FOA) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 120 Lbs (Preference Will Be Given To Horses Which Have
Not Started For Less Than $25,000. The Same Preference Will Be Given To Horses Which Have Started For Less Than $25,000 And Since Then Have Finished 2nd Or 3rd For $25,000
Or More.). Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Fondly (L1)
B.f.3 Upstart - Lifetime Memory by Istan, KY
Black, Light Blue Sash, Blue Dots on White Sleeves

0.00 Own: Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners
Trn: H. Graham Motion (18-4-0-2)

SAMUEL MARIN (252-48-40-38) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.3b 60/103 1 Feb 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.3bg 41/92 26 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.1b 37/48 12 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.1bg 19/49

2
8-5 White

Meursault (L1)
B.f.3 Tapit - Lasy W by War Front, KY
Pink, Black Hoop, Black Chevrons on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Alpha Delta Stables, LLC
Trn: Chad C. Brown (36-14-8-5)

ANTONIO A. GALLARDO (150-25-20-23) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 1 Feb 25 Pay 4F ft :50bg 28/48 25 Jan 25 Pay 4F ft :49.3b 10/48 17 Jan 25 Pay 4F ft :49.3b 5/27 10 Jan 25 Pay 4F ft :49.4b 8/23

3
15-1 Blue

Red Hot CatalinaÃ (L1)
Ch.f.3 Catalina Cruiser - Such a Lil Lady by Poseidon's Warrior, FL
Yellow, Yellow "EOF" on Black Ball, Black Blocks on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Endsley Oaks Farm, Inc.
Trn: Kathleen O'Connell (113-25-22-18)

CECILY EVANS (3-2-0-0) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 30 Jan 25 Tam 4F ft :49.2bg 3/9 16 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :49.2b 13/27 5 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :50.1bg 31/42 22 Dec 24 GP 3F ft :37.3b 11/21

4
20-1 Yellow

Sunset ExpressÃ (L)
B.f.3 Khozan - Jelly Cable by Sky Mesa, FL
Blue, Yellow "M"

59 Own: Curt Gielow and Richard Erickson
Trn: Joel Campbell (25-1-2-5)

SONNY LEON (154-18-13-18) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $320 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $320 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $320
11Jan25 Tam3 ft 6fº¼ :22¼¹ :45½¹ 1:11¸¿ 3 k Msw 53000 61-59 10 3 3¶¡ 6¹¢ 7¹¢ 6½ Leon S 120 fL 10.30 Costa Amalfitana120«¬ Curlaine120¹ Going Streakin120£ urged outs,3p trn,fade 12
Workout(s): 26 Jan 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 76/142 31 Dec 24 Tam 5F ft 1:01.3b 1/1 23 Dec 24 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 20/30 15 Dec 24 Tam 4F ft :48.4bg 24/147

5
10-1 Green

Smoothly (L1)
B.f.3 Nyquist - Via Strata by Street Cry (IRE), KY
Royal Blue

0.00 Own: Godolphin, LLC
Trn: Eoin G. Harty (16-1-4-4)

JESUS L. CASTANON (88-8-11-13) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 28 Jan 25 Tam 5F ft 1:01.1b 3/7 19 Jan 25 Tam 5F ft 1:02.2bg 6/8 10 Jan 25 Tam 4F ft :48.2b 7/43 19 Nov 24 Tam 4F ft :48.4b 4/27

6
3-1 Black

Cease Fire (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 War Front - Welcoming by Tapit, KY
Dark Blue, Red Triangle, Blue and Red Halved Sleeves

66 Own: Robert S. Evans
Trn: Christophe Clement (18-3-2-2)

PABLO MORALES (136-17-22-12) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,600 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,600
11Jan25 Tam3 ft 6fº¼ :22¼¹ :45½¹ 1:11¸¿ 3 k Msw 53000 ---66 7 9 12¶^ 10¶¶ 9¼¢ 4¹£ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 L *1.40 Costa Amalfitana120«¬ Curlaine120¹ Going Streakin120£ ins turn,angld,mved up 12
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Pay 4F ft :51.2b 31/33 1 Feb 25 Pay 5F ft 1:02.4b 14/17 25 Jan 25 Pay 4F ft :51b 39/48 a6 Jan 25 Pay 3F ft :36.4b 1/15

7
12-1Orange

Hey CookieÃ (L1)
B.f.3 Cajun Breeze - Catie's Legacy by Khozan, FL
Green, White "SF" and Yoke, White Chevrons on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Stonehedge, LLC
Trn: Kathleen O'Connell (113-25-22-18)

HECTOR R. DIAZ, JR. (121-17-10-10) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): a7 Feb 25 Tam 5F ft 1:02bg 1/3 26 Jan 25 Tam 4F ft :50.1b 82/142 17 Jan 25 Tam 4F ft :49bg 7/24 8 Jan 25 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 11/34

8
7-2 Pink

Crawford (L1)
B.f.3 McKinzie - Tapped by Tapit, KY
Royal Blue, Gold Inverted Chevron, Gold Stars on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Gainesway Stable and LNJ Foxwoods
Trn: William I. Mott (9-3-4-0)

DANIEL CENTENO (117-16-19-13) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 GP 4F ft :47.2b 4/38 22 Jan 25 Pay 4F ft :50.2b 5/8 15 Jan 25 Pay 5F ft 1:02.3b 3/14 8 Jan 25 Pay 5F ft 1:03.3bg 3/4
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equipment Change: Sunset Express will race with Blinkers On

a
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TAMPA BAY DOWNS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 4-5-6) / Ultimate 6 ($.20 minimum) (Races
4-9) / Super High 5

4 Tampa Bay Downs
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $20,000. (Includes $1,000 from FOA) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since January 14 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since
December 14 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $6,250 Races Where Entered for $5,000 or Less Not Considered. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

Spunforfun (L)
B.f.4 Hard Spun - Assured by Empire Maker, KY
Green, White "JD" on Red Ball, White Sleeves

71 $6,250 Own: Julian De Mora, Jr.
Trn: Juan Carlos Avila (49-13-5-5)

JOSE C. FERRER (130-20-19-7) 120

2025: 2 0 0 0 $2,400 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,350
2024: 9 3 2 0 $43,475 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 3 3 2 $65,225 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 2 1 0 $29,920
26Jan25 Tam6 ft 1ÄÀ ¸º :48»¶ 1:13¸º 1:41½¾ 4gk Clm 10000 58-79 7 5¹ 6º£ 4¸ 5¸¢ 5¹* Gil C 118 bL 4.10 Viking Queen118¨μ Lady Dominance118¡ Inouaintalkintome118¶ wsteady 1/16, evenly,PL4th 7
01Jan25 Tam6 ft 1Bº¼ :48»¹ 1:13¸¸ 1:45½º 4gk Clm 6250 59-74 2 2¶¡ 2¶ 3¶¡ 5¶£ 4º¡ Marin S 123 bL 2.70 Murumbi119¶¢ Sweet Nola119¨μ Viking Queen119¹ wbump start,rail 8
22Dec24 Tam2 ft 1ÄÀ ¸º :48º¼ 1:13»¾ 1:41¿» 3gk Clm 8000nw3/L 64-73 5 2¡ 2¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1¹¡ Marin S 118 bL *.80 Spunforfun118¹¡ Love Unlimited121¸ Bachelorette121¹¡ stlk,drew off,drvg 8
04Dec24 Tam3 ft 1ÄÀ ¸º :47»¼ 1:12»^ 1:41¶º 3gk Clm 8000nw3/L 75-70 2 4» 4¹¡ 4¶£ 4¶£ 2¸£ Gonzalez M 111½ bL 2.10 Afilada121¸£ Spunforfun111¸£ Pola of Trouble118¶£ 4w str,clsd for plc 8
10Oct24 Del3 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ :47»¼ 1:14¸¸ 1:47¾¼ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4)nw3/L 91-24 6 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4» 7¾¡ 7¸¹ Cedeno C 119 bL *.10 La Tache117¸¢ She So Cool116¹ My Jo Jo122¼£ 3w early, no response 7
31Aug24 Mth4 ft 1Bº¾ :48½¿ 1:13^¶ 1:46¸¹ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5)cnd-v 81-73 5 3¹¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 2¶ 2¼¢ Elliott C 111½ bL 6.40 Sadie the Goat117¼¢ Spunforfun111¶¸ Singalong Kayla121¸¡ rail bid,duel,2d best 5
Workout(s): 19 Jan 25 Tam 4F ft :51b 41/50 16 Nov 24 Tam 4F ft :50.4b 50/60

2
8-5 White

Sandpiper Memories (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Mohaymen - Lovely Island by Arch, KY
Blue, White and Red Sash

74 $6,250 Own: M J M Stable
Trn: Victor Carrasco, Jr. (25-3-4-4)

MARCOS MENESES (109-13-18-11) 118

2025: 2 1 0 0 $11,020 Turf: 10 2 4 0 $53,785
2024: 13 2 4 2 $53,710 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $10,500
Life: 36 8 9 3 $172,025 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $10,800

Track: 4 2 1 0 $25,920
26Jan25 Tam1 ft 6Kº¼ :23¹¶ :46½¹ 1:17¿¿ 4gk Clm 5000nw2/6m-c 11-74 5 2 5¼ 5¼ 3¸ 1¸¢ Rodriguez I O 120 bfL *.70 Sandpiper Memories120¸¢ Oscar Gaze122¡ Numeric120¸¡ rallied 3w, drew clr 6

Claimed by M J M Stable (Kehoe) from JGW Stables, Inc. for $5,000, Rice Kevin - Trainer
12Jan25 Tam7 ft 1ÄÀ ¸º :48¹¼ 1:12¿¾ 1:40»¿ 4gk SOC 8000 - N 65-71 9 6º 5¸£ 6»¡ 7½ 6¶¹ Rodriguez I O 119 bL 4.20 Marvelous Lady119¸ Aferdita123¶¡ Calisue119¸ whopped start,wide 9
22Dec24 Tam4 ft 1ÄÀ ¸º :46½» 1:11½¾ 1:41^¾ 3gk SOC 8000/12500 70-85 7 4º 4¶^ 2» 2¸¡ 2¨μ Rodriguez I O 120 bL 5.20 Aferdita120¨μ Sandpiper Memories120¼¢ Calisue120¨μ 3w,stdy gain,missed 8
11Dec24 Tam4 gd 7fº¼ :23^¹ :46¹^ 1:25»½ 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6m-c 48-70 2 5 6¹£ 5º 2¶¡ 1¸¡ Fuentes M 122 bL 5.20 Sandpiper Memories122¸¡ Woods Hole122¨μ Lady Dominance122¶¢ angled out,drew off 8

Claimed by JGW Stables, Inc. from Rodriguez, Angel M. and Hymoff, Richard S. for $5,000, Rodriguez Angel M. - Trainer
30Nov24 GP7 ft o 1B¼^ :48¿¼ 1:13^» 1:43¹¶ 3gk Clm 10000 66-41 12 1¡ 3¶ 8¹¢ 12¶¶ 12¸»¢ Gutierrez R 121 bL 52.50 Smart Spending121¸£ Don't Get Pickled121£ Go Big Green114¡ pace inside, retreated 12
09Nov24 GP8 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49^^ 1:13¶¼ 1:41¼» 3gk Clm 10000 52-77 9 10»£ 10½ 10º¡ 9º£ 9»¡ Gonzalez M 114½ bL 7.80 Cabernet116¨μ Go Big Green114¶¡ Queen Deymar121¶£ wdwelt,3p,never threat 10

3
10-1 Blue

She's a JoyÃ (L)
Ch.m.5 Noble Bird - Sing for Joy by Miswaki, FL
Burgundy, Black Star, Green Sleeves

63 $6,250 Own: Solomon Maragh
Trn: Arthur O. Agostini (31-1-2-4)

PAUL A. LUNA OBREGON (16-1-1-0) 118

2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,350 Turf: 7 1 0 0 $35,762
2024: 8 2 0 0 $26,317 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $14,760
Life: 24 3 2 1 $88,987 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $7,280

Track: 8 2 0 0 $28,257
19Jan25 Tam2 sys 6fº¼ :23^¹ :46½^ 1:11¹º 4gk Clm 10000 37-62 5 4 5º¡ 5» 5¼ 5¶¶¢ Luna Obregon P A 118 fL 9.80 Zip Code Envy120º Wheelingndealing118º¡ Top Look118¸¢ 4-5w to stretch,no bid 6
08Jan25 Tam2 ft 7fº¼ :23¶¸ :46¾¼ 1:24¿» 4gk Clm 6250 54-54 1 3 1«¬ 1¡ 2¡ 4º£ Luna Obregon P A 118 fL 2.70 Lady Quinn118¶ After a Few118£ Viking Queen118¹ sharp spd,2w-ins,wkn 7
30Nov24 GP7 ft o 1B¼^ :48¿¼ 1:13^» 1:43¹¶ 3gk Clm 10000 57-66 8 6º¡ 8¹£ 6¸£ 9º£ 10¿¡ Nelson T 121 fL 96.10 Smart Spending121¸£ Don't Get Pickled121£ Go Big Green114¡ failed to menace, 3-4w 12
22Nov24 GP5 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¶º 1:12¹¾ 1:41¹º 3gklAoc 20000nw1/x 77-60 1 7½ 7¼ 7¾¡ 7¶^ 7¸^ Boraco D 121 fL 56.10 Victory Badge118£ Rachels Song123º Sprezzatura121¸¡ outrun inside 7
18Aug24 GP4 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¼» 1:12½½ 1:41»^ 3gk Clm 10000 69-68 6 3¸¡ 3¸ 6¹ 6¼ 5½¡ Otero A 113¶ f̂L 23.50 Sunroof123¶¡ Streaking Grey123¸ Queen Deymar123¸£ 4-w 2nd, finished earl 7
20Jul24 GP5 fm p¹¾ 1m¼¾ :47»¹ 1:10»º 1:34º» 3gk Clm 16000 60-42 7 4¸¡ 5º¡ 7¶^ 7¶¼ 7¸º Thomas A 123 fL 37.20 Love Her Lots125¡ Ipanema Princess123¶£ Judge Judith125¶¢ brief speed 3wd 7

4
10-1 Yellow

Holiday Jazz (L)
Ch.m.7 First Samurai - Alma Llanera by Distorted Humor, NY
Blue and Gray Stripes, White Sleeves

63 $6,250 Own: CB TBREDS, LLC
Trn: Ronald Breed, Jr. (5-0-0-1)

ANTHONY RODRIGUEZ (52-2-5-4) 118

2025: 2 0 0 1 $2,100 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $450
2024: 11 1 2 1 $28,013 Off (Dirt): 6 0 2 0 $18,615
Life: 37 6 7 3 $141,423 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $3,660

Track: 2 0 0 1 $2,100
02Feb25 Tam1 ft 1Bº¼ :46¾^ 1:11º½ 1:44¹» 4gk Clm 6250 65-65 4 7» 7½ 7¶¶ 4¶¹ 3¶¹ Rodriguez A 119 bL 19.90 Angelas Party Girl119»¢ Grandma's Pudding121½£ Holiday Jazz119»¢ saved,5wstr,improved 7
15Jan25 Tam3 ft 1ÄÀ ¸º :49^¶ 1:13»» 1:41»¼ 4gk Clm 8000 (8-7) 57-66 4 4¸¡ 3¡ 4£ 8» 7¿¢ Montanez R 118 bL 46.80 Cloud Storage118¶£ Murumbi118¡ Inouaintalkintome119¨μ bid3w,btwn turn,wknd 8
06Nov24 FL5 ft 6f¹^ :22º¿ :45¾¹ 1:12¾¼ 3gk Clm 11000 (11-9)cnd 47-61 2 5 6½¡ 6¶¶ 6¶^ 5» Worrie A S 124 bfL 13.40 Tekila124£ Isle Storm124¸¡ Hypnocurrency124¶¢ 4w3/8,5w1/4, no threat 6
24Sep24 FL1 ft 5K»¼ :23¸½ :46¾¹ 1:05½¼ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 38-63 4 7 5¹ 5¾¡ 6¾¡ 5¿ Harkie H K 124 bfL 3.95® Bayou Melody124¶ Saloon Girl124¹¢ Inouaintalkintome124¸¡wbrk slw,4w5/16 7
09Sep24 FL8 ft 1ÇÀ »º :47¾½ 1:12¿¸ 1:45¶» 3gklAoc 10000nw2/b/x-N 55-70 1 7½£ 7¶^ 7¶¹ 7¶^ 5º¡ Worrie A S 122 bfL 13.20 Shezanarcticqueen124«¬ Waitwaitdonttellme122£ Inouaintalkintome122¹ rail trns, no threat 7
14Aug24 FL1 ft 5f»^ :22¹¹ :46¾º 1:00¶¸ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 41-59 4 5 5½ 5» 5¼¡ 3¸¢ Harkie H K 124 bfL 2.05 Determined Love126£ Diva Banker122¶¡ Holiday Jazz124£wbrk stp slw,inside bid 5
Workout(s): 9 Jan 25 CM 4F ft :51.1b 1/1 21 Dec 24 CM 3F ft :37b 2/5 13 Dec 24 CM 4F ft :51b 2/4

5
12-1 Green

Solair (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Dialed In - Fond Hope by Midnight Lute, KY
Red, Red and White Candy Cane

72 $6,250 Own: Lisa Allen and Connor Allen
Trn: Lisa Allen (11-0-1-1)

MIKE ALLEN (13-0-1-1) 118

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 10 1 2 1 $24,805 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 28 5 7 5 $99,075 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $5,210

Track: 4 0 1 0 $5,050
28Dec24 Tam1 ft 6Kº¼ :22¼¿ :45¶» 1:16½» 3gk Clm 10000 27-61 5 6 6¼ 6º¡ 5» 6¿¡ Allen M 120 fL 22.50 Sassy Charlee120¸¡ Diosa Catrina120¡ Ritabook120» wlunged brk,inside trip 6
30Nov24 Tam6 ft 7fº¼ :23^¸ :45¿¼ 1:24¸^ 3gk SOC 8000 - N 45-65 4 7 6¸¢ 5¹ 3¶¡ 5º Allen M 120 fL 8.50 Cajun Fantasy120¶ Abby the Bull Dawg120£ Sing Scat113¶¡ inside,flattnd,held sh 8
22Oct24 Pid2 ft o 6fº¾ :22»¾ :45º» 1:09¾º 3gk Clm 8000 61-83 6 1 5¸¡ 4¶¢ 3¶¡ 2¶ Allen M 122 fL 10.90 Motito124¶ Solair122¶£ Chewy Chewy Good122«¬ edged,outfinished 6
30Sep24 Pid3 ft o 6fº¾ :22º½ :45º¹ 1:10^º 3gk Clm 8500 39-73 3 5 5¼ 5¹¡ 5¸£ 3¸£ Allen M 122 fL 4.60 Float Away124¸ Wild Delight122£ Solair122¸¢ widest,clsd for shw 6
11Sep24 Pid4 ft o 6K¹» :23¶¹ :46¸¾ 1:16º¸ 3gk Clm 8500 40-79 3 7 5»¡ 5¹¡ 2¶ 2«¬ Allen M 122 fL 5.30 Motito122«¬ Solair122¨μ Wild Delight122¸£ edged,outfinished 7
28Aug24 Pid7 ft o 6K¹» :23¹¶ :46¶½ 1:15¾¸ 3gk Alw 32000nw1/x 54-78 1 6 6¹¢ 5¹ 3¹ 4¼£ Allen M 122 fL 15.80 Heaven Rules122¹£ Life Advice118¸£ Normanjito119¨μ styd,bxd,wknd final fu 6
Workout(s): 2 Feb 25 Tam 4F ft :50.1b 69/100 17 Nov 24 Tam 3F ft :39.2b 28/28

6
12-1 Black

Band SweetheartÃ (L)
B.m.8 J P's Gusto - Great Chance by Any Given Saturday, FL
Gold, Gold "P" on Maroon Ball, Maroon Diamonds on Sleeves

66 $6,250 Own: Pine Branch Stable, LLC
Trn: Paul Cudworth (9-0-2-0)

JOSE A. BATISTA (112-7-15-15) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,260 Turf: 28 2 2 5 $102,254
2024: 9 2 0 2 $30,977 Off (Dirt): 6 0 2 1 $30,140
Life: 49 4 5 8 $175,944 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 25 2 1 5 $53,139
19Jan25 Tam2 sys 6fº¼ :23^¹ :46½^ 1:11¹º 4gk Clm 10000 36-63 6 5 6º£ 4¹¡ 4º¡ 4¶^£ Gonzalez C 111½ bL 12.90 Zip Code Envy120º Wheelingndealing118º¡ Top Look118¸¢ chased ins,no rally 6
20Dec24 Tam6 ft 6fº¼ :22¿º :46¸½ 1:11º» 3gk Clm 8000 (8-7) 38-56 6 5 4¸¡ 3¨μ 6¸£ 6¼ Gonzalez C 113½ bL 14.10 Marvelous Lady122£ Li'l Miss Camille113¡ Ideal Breeze113¸ stdy,faded final fur 8
28Sep24 Del6 mysu 5fº¾ :22º¸ :47¶¼ 1:00¼¹ 3gk SOC 12500 - N 45-73 1 5 5¾¡ 5¶^ 4¼¡ 4¹¡ Batista J A 121 bL 27.10 Delta Charm121£ Bella Prima121¨μ Speightful Sis121¸¡ 4-w, never fired 5
14Aug24 Del3 sf p¸¶ *5f¶¾ :22¿º :46¿¹ :59¶¸ 3gk SOC 12500 - N 81-64 3 6 8»£ 8¼£ 7¼ 7¾¡ Batista J A 121 bL 101.30 Anaita125£ Speightful Sis123¶£ Above the Limit116«¬ saved ground,no threat 8
19Jun24 Del4 ft 6f¸^ :23¼¸ :47¶¿ 1:12¿» 3gk SOC 16000 - N 69-52 6 1 6¸£ 7»¢ 7¿¡ 6¶½ Cotto, Jr. P L 121 bL 46.80 Killy Start125¡ Miss Betty125¶ Devil Pays in Gold125¡ wstumbled start 7
03May24 Tam5 fm p 5f»» :21¸¿ :44¸¹ :56¸^ 4gk SOC 16000 - N 54-78 8 3 6¼ 6»¢ 4»¡ 3º£ Cotto, Jr. P L 118 bL 21.20 Speightful Sis115¸£ Bahamian Moon113¸ Band Sweetheart118£ outside,3p,improved 8
Workout(s): 15 Dec 24 Tam 4F ft :50.2b 100/147

7
20-1Orange

Misty Gale (L)
Gr/ro.m.6 Cross Traffic - Spanish Cat by Hennessy, KY
Aqua and Orange Diamonds, Orange Hoops on Aqua Sleeves

60 $6,250 Own: Gold Bear Farm
Trn: Jacqueline Falk (0-0-0-0)

MELISSA IORIO (103-7-10-14) 118

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $464
2024: 11 1 2 1 $24,199 Off (Dirt): 7 0 1 2 $11,746
Life: 30 3 2 2 $65,093 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $13,600

Track: 9 1 0 1 $16,767
26Nov24 FL4 sys 1ÇÀ »º :48¹¿ 1:13¹¶ 1:46¾¶ 3gk Alw 27300cnd 66-44 4 3º 3½ 5¶¸ 6¶¸ 6¶¼¡ Fret S 121 bfL 20.20 Champagne Surprise121«¬ Dot Marie121¶¡ Love My Candy121º£ 4w3/4,tired 6
07Oct24 FL2 my 1ÇÀ »º :49¹º 1:14º^ 1:46½¼ 3gk Clm 11000 (11-9)cnd 61-68 5 4¸ 4¸ 3¶ 1¡ 2«¬ Fret S 122 bfL 18.40 Charge Nurse122«¬ Misty Gale122½£ Forty Smooth122¸¡ rail bid,gamely 6
10Sep24 FL7 ft 6f¹^ :23¶^ :46¼½ 1:13^º 3gk Clm 11000 (11-9)cnd 27-66 1 9 9¾£ 9¶¸ 8¶^ 6¼£ Fret S 122 bfL 47.25 Special Pal124¶ Sweet Shallots122¡ Lady Quinn124¹¢ slgsh st,2p trn,outrun 9
07Aug24 FL5 ft 1ÇÀ »º :49¼¾ 1:14¾¾ 1:46^º 3gk Clm 11000 (11-9)cnd 35-56 1 5¹ 5¼ 4½ 4¾¡ 4¾¡ Fret S 122 bfL 6.80 Saloon Girl124¶¢ Just Stay Home122» In Traffic124¸¢ rail to5/16,tired 6
22Jul24 FL2 ft 1mº¾ :49¶¹ 1:14¿¹ 1:42º¼ 3gk Clm 10000 (11-9)cnd 63-57 4 3¶¡ 3¹ 2¶¡ 2» 2»¡ Fret S 120 bfL 5.30 Saloon Girl124»¡ Misty Gale120¡ Melissa's Smile122¸ bid3p5/16,held place 5
05Jun24 FL5 ft 6f¹^ :23^½ :46¸º 1:12¶º 3gk Clm 11000 (11-9)cnd 49-58 2 5 4¹¡ 4¼¡ 5¾¡ 6¿¡ Fret S 122 bfL 49.50 Holiday Jazz122¹ Isle Storm122»¡ Mrs Bell122¡ rail trn, tired 7
Workout(s): 10 Feb 25 CM 3F ft :39.1b 1/1 4 Feb 25 CM 3F ft :39b 1/1 31 Jan 25 CM 4F ft :52.1b 1/1 26 Jan 25 CM 5F ft 1:04.2b 1/1

8
4-1 Pink

Red Eleanor (L)
Ch.f.4 Old Forester - Mourna by Silver Train, ON
White, Red Stripes, Red Sleeves

66 $6,250 Own: Bruno Schickedanz
Trn: Aldana Spieth (21-4-1-0)

SCOTT SPIETH (30-6-3-1) 118

2025: 2 0 0 0 $400 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,100
2024: 12 2 0 1 $41,200 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $9,582
Life: 19 3 0 1 $81,675 Distance: 8 2 0 0 $39,376

Track: 2 0 0 0 $400
24Jan25 Tam6 gd 7fº¼ :23¸^ :47^^ 1:24»¹ 4gk SOC 5000/8000 53-70 2 4 4¶¡ 5¸£ 4¹¡ 5»£ Spieth S 118 L 22.50 Save the Bees122¶¢ Moretastic118¸¢ My Cajun Lady118¸¢ ins-2p, faded lane 7
15Jan25 Tam3 ft 1ÄÀ ¸º :49^¶ 1:13»» 1:41»¼ 4gk Clm 8000 (8-7) 48-72 2 5¸£ 6¹¢ 7¹£ 7º£ 5»£ Spieth S 118 L 23.50 Cloud Storage118¶£ Murumbi118¡ Inouaintalkintome119¨μ 3 wide, needed rally 8
07Dec24 WO2 ft o 7fº^ :23¼^ :46¼¹ 1:24»» 3gk SOC 7500/15000 47-62 4 4 3¹¡ 4º 6º¢ 6»¢ Alderson J I 120 fL 30.65 Hay Hay Paula121¶ Lois Len123£ Kavala121¡ lost position turn 8
23Nov24 WO10 ft o 1Bº^ :49¼» 1:13½¹ 1:45»º 3gk SOC 5000/10000 69-69 5 3¸ 3¶ 4¸ 3»¡ 3¶^¢ Alderson J I 119 fL 10.10 Mizzen Ash121º¡ Bridge to Nowhere121»£ Red Eleanor119¹¡ won battle rail for3rd 6
24Oct24 WO3 ft o 6Kº^ :23¿º :47»¶ 1:18¶½ 3gk Clm 23500 (25-23.5) 60-63 5 1 3¡ 4¹ 7¼¢ 7¶^¢ Aebly F 121 L 33.90 Gloriannia125¶£ She Makes a Point121¶ Wicked Mercury123£ could not quicken3/8th 8
30Sep24 FE6 ft 5f¹¾ :22¹¶ :45¹» :58¶» 3gk SOC 8000/12500 45-58 1 4 6»£ 5¹¡ 4º 4½ Buchanan M Z 122 L 6.15 Getting Ahead120¶£ Silver Candice122º Dixieribsy120¶¢ 4-p str, needed more 7
Workout(s): 7 Jan 25 Tam 4F ft :52b 3/4 29 Dec 24 Tam 3F ft :37b 7/17 16 Nov 24 WO o 4F ft :47.4b 10/56
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equipment Change: She's a Joy will race with Blinkers On

a
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TAMPA BAY DOWNS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 5-6-7) / Pick 5 ($.50 minimum) (Races
5-9) / Super High 5

5 Tampa Bay Downs
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $54,500. (Includes $18,000 from FBIF-FTBOA)(Includes $2,500 from FOA) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races Other Than
Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won Four Races or Optional Claiming Price Of $100,000 or Which Have Not Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming,
Starter, Or State Bred In 2024 - 2025. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over On The Turf Since January 14 Allowed 2 Lbs. Such A Race Since December 14 Allowed
4 Lbs. Claiming Price $100,000 (Races Where Entered For $62,500 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances) (Condition Eligibility). One Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf) Chute Start.

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Louder Than Words (L)
B.m.6 Mr Speaker - Lionontheedge by American Lion, IN
Green and Yellow Halves, Green Stripes on Yellow Sleeves

89 $100,000 Own: Anthony J. Granitz, Michael J. Wern and Bob Dhondt
Trn: Anthony J. Granitz (28-1-0-4)

MARCOS MENESES (109-13-18-11) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $340 Turf: 8 3 3 1 $165,785
2024: 5 0 3 1 $48,960 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $8,400
Life: 22 7 10 2 $427,660 Distance: 9 2 6 0 $193,149

Track: 1 0 0 0 $340
03Jan25 Tam5 fm p¶¸ 1m¶»^ :48¸¾ 1:12¹¶ 1:35¾¶ 4gk Aoc 100000cnd 56-87 3 4º¡ 4¹ 5¸£ 5» 5¼¢ Camacho S 118 bL 7.90 Ozara120¨© Damaso118¸¡ Mohawk Trail118¸£ outs foe,ask 5/16,fade 7
15Oct24 Ind3 gd u 1Bº» :48º¼ 1:13»¹ 1:45½¿ 3gklAoc 30000cnd-N 94-100 6 2¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 2¨© Bermudez S E 121 bL *.80 Three Coats117¨© Louder Than Words121¿¡ Crickenberger121¶ w4path,bid5/8,drft str 6
02Oct24 Ind9 ft 1Bº» :48»¶ 1:12¼½ 1:45¶^ 3gklStk - CardnalHB - 150k 69-88 1 3¸ 4¸¡ 5¸ 4¸¡ 4¸¢ Bermudez S E 120 bL 15.60 Under the Palms118¨μ Forever Pink120¶ Corningstone122¶winside,3w1/4,late bid 11
05Sep24 Ind7 ft 6f¹^ :21¾^ :44½¿ 1:11º¿ 3gklAlw 45000 86-77 6 6 6º£ 5º¢ 5º 3»¡ Bermudez S E 122 bL 3.90 Ekati Flatter122¸£ Heaven and Earth124¸£ Louder Than Words122«¬ 4p,bid late,no threat 7
21Aug24 Ind7 fm p 1B½^ :47¼¼ 1:11½^ 1:40¿¼ 3gklStk - PeonyHB - 100k 65-93 4 5º¡ 5¹¡ 6¹¡ 4¸ 2¶£ Bermudez S E 127 bL 3.70 Sand and Sea127¶£ Louder Than Words127¹¡ Bluelightspecial127«¬ bid btw1/8,2nd best 12
Workout(s): 15 Dec 24 Tam 4F ft :48.3b 12/147

2
3-2 White

Damaso (L)
B.m.5 Outwork - Ms Dupree by Violence, KY
White, Gray Coat of Arms, Gray Sleeves

92 $100,000 Own: Perrine Time Thoroughbreds
Trn: Kathleen O'Connell (113-25-22-18)

DANIEL CENTENO (117-16-19-13) 118

2025: 1 0 1 0 $7,140 Turf: 14 4 2 3 $119,490
2024: 10 3 1 3 $94,710 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 5 2 5 $163,992 Distance: 9 2 1 2 $73,775

Track: 11 3 2 3 $72,325
03Jan25 Tam5 fm p¶¸ 1m¶»^ :48¸¾ 1:12¹¶ 1:35¾¶ 4gk Aoc 100000cnd 66-97 4 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 2¨© Centeno D 118 L 3.80 Ozara120¨© Damaso118¸¡ Mohawk Trail118¸£ drift out late,valiant 7
18Dec24 Tam5 fm p¶¸ 1B¶¹» :46¼º 1:11º¿ 1:42½½ 3gk Str 25000cnd 99-96 6 3¸ 4º 4¶¡ 2¶ 3£ Marin S 121 L 2.60 Maria's Honor121£ Simply Striking118¨© Damaso121¸ 2&3w,no late kick 9
31Aug24 Mth5 fm p¸º 1B¶¾^ :50º½ 1:15º¼ 1:45¹º 3gk Stk - VioletB - 100k 57-88 3 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 3¸¡ Marin S 118 6.70 Maman Joon118¶£ Beach Bomb124£ Damaso118¸¢ wpulled early, pace ins 6
17Aug24 Cnl1 fm o¼^ 1B¶¾^ :47¼^ 1:12^¹ 1:42¶¿ 3gk Aoc 75000cnd-N 92-88 5 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶ 2«¬ 6º¢ Sanchez M J 122 L 2.60 For Flying122¨μ Yankee Dollar122¶¡ Next Episode124£ prompt pace, faded 6
04Jul24 Baq3 fm p¶¾ 1m¾^ :47¼¼ 1:12^¹ 1:35¸¿ 4gk Stk - PrfctStngL - 150k 113-100 3 2¶ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 5¶¢ 5º¡* Lezcano J 120 9.70 Mouffy122¨μ Midnight Mile122¶ Lady Beth118¹¢wbumped betw st, wknd,PL4th 5
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 51/97 19 Jan 25 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 22/50 7 Dec 24 Tam 4F ft :51.4b 69/71 26 Nov 24 Tam 4F ft :50.1b 14/19

3
20-1 Blue

No Way It's Today (GB) (L)
Ch.m.5 Showcasing (GB) - Way To My Heart (IRE) by Galileo (IRE), GB
Maroon, Gold Chevrons, Maroon Chevron on Gold Sleeves

79 $100,000 Own: Jerry Jamgotchian
Trn: Eric R. Reed (41-1-3-7)

CHARLE OLIVEROS (43-0-6-6) 118

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 4 0 1 $66,412
2024: 7 4 0 1 $65,264 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 4 0 2 $68,032 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $648

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Oct24 Kee7 fm p 1m¿¹ :46»¾ 1:11¸¶ 1:34¸º 3gk Alw 120000nw2$/x 94-88 8 12¿¢ 12¿£ 12¶^ 12¶¹ 12¶¹ Bejarano R 124 bL 46.50 Kehoe Beach118»¡ Belle of Rights118£ Work of Fiction122¶¡ ins,3-5p2nd,outrun 12
15Sep24 Mnr3 fm p 1mº¾ :46ºº 1:10»¼ 1:35º¼ 3gk Aoc 17500nw3/x-N 55-82 2 5¾ 5¿¡ 5¸£ 2¡ 1¶¡ Tapara B 120 bL *.20 No Way It's Today120¶¡ Belle Brezing115«¬ Savannamarie118º¡ driving 5
01Jul24 Mnr2 fm p¸¶ 7Kº¾ :23º¾ :46¼¹ 1:28º½ 3gk Alw 21200nw3/L/x 59-84 3 7 7½¡ 6½ 3¡ 1¹¡ Tapara B 123 bL 2.20 No Wy It's Tody123¹¡ Princessofthenorth120¼¢ Gilded Quest115¶¢ quick move, clear 7 wi 8
09Jun24 Mnr2 fm p 7fº¾ :24¹¶ :47½¹ 1:24»^ 3gk Alw 18800nw2/L/x 78-79 8 7 4¹ 3¸ 3¹¡ 1¶¡ Oliveros C 120 bL *1.20 No Way It's Today120¶¡ Algarca120¸£ Oh Pollyanna120¡wbumped carried break 8
22Mar24 SA9 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :47¿º 1:12¹¸ 1:35½¶ 3gk SOC 50000 - N 75-74 4 5¸ 4¸ 6¸£ 8»¢ 8½¢ Baze T 126 bL 19.50 910 Ankyrah126¹¡ Marinas Tina126¡ Weemissgrammy126¨μw3-4deep,bothrd/bpd upr 9
Workout(s): 31 Jan 25 Tam 5F ft 1:01.1b 2/3 17 Jan 25 Tam 5F ft 1:03b 8/8 9 Jan 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 2/22 22 Dec 24 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 30/115

4
30-1 Yellow

Red WrenÃ (L)
Ch.f.4 Jess's Dream - Jacqueline Gail by Tiger Ridge, FL
White, Green "RR" Emblem, Green Diamond Hoop on Sleeves

64 $100,000 Own: Rice Racing
Trn: Kevin Rice (55-10-5-4)

MARIANGELYS ALMEDINA (36-2-1-5) 111½

2025: 1 0 0 0 $193 Turf: 4 0 2 0 $22,693
2024: 6 0 2 0 $20,270 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 5 0 $61,713 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $325

Track: 4 0 2 0 $22,693
29Jan25 Tam7 fm p¹^ 1m¸½^ :50º¶ 1:15»¸ 1:40¶¼ 4gk Clm 16000nw2/L-c 21-53 4 4¸¡ 5¶¡ 4¸ 4¸¡ 5¸¡ Castanon J L 118 L *1.50 Jassai118£ Shamu118¨μ Udidn'tpay111£ wbrk in,ins-2p,no punch 10

Claimed by Rice Racing from Cloonan, Michael P. and Greco, Pat for $16,000, Dini Michael - Trainer
08Jul24 Pid5 ft o 6fº¾ :22»¹ :45¾¾ 1:10^½ 3gk Alw 32000nw1/x 45-60 5 7 7½ 7» 6»¢ 6¶¶¡ Morales P 118 yL 5.30 Awatea122¶¡ Heaven Rules124¶¡ Immortallove122º¢ passed a tiring rival 7
11Jun24 Pid7 ft o 6fº¾ :22º^ :45½^ 1:09¾¾ 3 k Aoc 50000nw1/x 67-77 2 5 4¸¡ 3¶ 2¶ 2«¬ Gallardo A A 121 wL 6.20 Frolic in the Park121«¬ Red Wren121£ Yellow Feathers121£ dueled late, no kick 7
27May24 Pid7 ft o 6fº¾ :22¼¹ :45¾¼ 1:10¶¼ 3gk Alw 32000nw1/x 65-70 8 1 4¶¡ 4¶ 5¸ 4º£ Gallardo A A 118 wL 4.30 Wheelingndealing122¶ Googly Eyes122¸¡ Mitole Magic118¶¢ 3&4w,flattnd final f 8
21Apr24 Tam1 fm p¹^ 1m¸¾^ :46¾» 1:11¿¸ 1:37¶» 3 Aoc 75000nw1/x 87-80 6 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 3¶ 2£ Almedina M 106½ L 16.10 Benvolio118£ Red Wren106¨μ Frizzante122¸ prsd pc,3-4p,caught 7
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Tam 3F ft :36.3bg 4/9 18 Jan 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 12/83 12 Jan 25 Tam 4F ft :50.1b 70/108 5 Jan 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 15/112

5
3-1 Green

Dream ConcertÃ (L)
Ch.m.5 Jess's Dream - Spanish Concert by Concerto, FL
Purple, Yellow Sleeves

87 Own: Tom F. McCrocklin
Trn: Kathleen O'Connell (113-25-22-18)

ANTONIO A. GALLARDO (150-25-20-23) 118

2025: 1 0 0 1 $10,000 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,900
2024: 9 0 1 4 $52,260 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 4 3 5 $202,930 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $20,000

Track: 10 1 3 4 $96,960
11Jan25 Tam7 ft 1Bº¼ :47½¿ 1:12¶¶ 1:43º^ 4gk Stk - WaywrdLssB - 100k 71-95 2 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2¡ 3¶¢ Batista J A 118 6.30 Little Jamie118¶¢ Peignoir122¨© Dream Concert118¨© set pace, grudgingly 8
14Dec24 Tam6 ft 7fº¼ :22¹¾ :44¾½ 1:21¾º 3gklStk - CtOclFLSrB - 100k 74-90 4 2 4¶¡ 3¡ 3¶¡ 3º£ Batista J A 121 b 13.90 Nic's Style124¸¡ R Disaster119¸¢ Dream Concert121¶ 3&4w,flattnd final fur 5
24Nov24 GP6 ft 7f¹^ :22¼¼ :45¾¹ 1:24^» 3gk Aoc 62500cnd-N 86-72 1 3 4¶¡ 5¸£ 4¼ 4¶¸¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 bL 2.30 Olivia Darling122¶ Unsolved Mystery122¾ Olga120¹¢ wfrac gate,stymied2p3/8 6
19Oct24 Prx10 ft 7f¸º :22¿¶ :45¹½ 1:23»¸ 3gk Aoc 100000-N 56-84 3 6 3¹¡ 2¹¡ 3»¡ 5¶^¢ Marin S 125 bL 2.70 Irish Maxima122»¡ Foggy Night125¸£ Beach Daze120¶ wbumped start, inside 8
20Sep24 Baq4 ft 7f»^ :23¸¹ :47¶¿ 1:24¿½ 3gk Aoc 80000cnd-N 90-95 4 2 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 4¸£ Rendon J 121 L 20.30 Just Katherine121¡ Braganza121¸ Everyoneloveslinda125¨μ 3w upper, wknd late 6
Workout(s): 5 Feb 25 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 10/23 26 Jan 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 10/142 28 Dec 24 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 27/78 7 Dec 24 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 26/71

6
8-1 Black

She's Fire (L)
B.f.4 Flameaway - My Wish List by Flatter, KY
Purple, Yellow Cross, Silver Sleeves

88 $100,000 Own: Divine Light Healing Ministries
Trn: Kevin Rice (55-10-5-4)

ISRAEL O. RODRIGUEZ (57-10-7-4) 118

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 1 0 0 $69,470
2024: 7 2 0 0 $48,010 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 4 1 0 $167,395 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,750

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Oct24 Kee4 gd p¹^ 1B¸¶¿ :47¹¿ 1:12¼º 1:44¼¹ 3gk Alw 140000cnd 109-81 5 2¡ 2¹ 2¹ 5»¡ 6¾ Concepcion A 118 L 29.62 Cupids Crush124¨© Stir Crazy122£ Magical Lute124¡ stalk ins,3p upr,faded 8
20Sep24 Pid9 ft o 6K¹» :22»¶ :44¿¾ 1:13¿¸ 3gk Stk - PidMstrsG2 - 300k 96-90 9 1 1¶ 1«¬ 5¸¡ 7½¢ Rodriguez I O 114 46.90 Roses for Debra125¨μ Pandora's Gift119¶¡ Gal in a Rush125¡ sent,pc,faded final fu 9
04Aug24 Elp9 fm p 1N½^ :48¹½ 1:11¾¹ 1:47»^ 3 k Stk - PuckerUpG3 - 400k 94-106 4 1¡ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 4º 7¹£ Morales E 118 33.88 Waves of Mischief118«¬ Pin Up Betty122¶ Kalispera118¶ headd 3/4,chased,faded 9
08Jul24 Pid6 ft o 6K¹» :22¿¹ :46¸¶ 1:17¸¶ 3gk Aoc 40000cnd-N 99-86 5 2 2¡ 2¡ 1¶ 1«¬ Rodriguez I O 120 yL *1.40 She's Fire120«¬ No Chalk122¹¢ Well Into122¸¢ stlk,shook clr,lasted 6
25Jun24 Pid5 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¾¸ 1:12^¶ 1:41¼¼ 3gk Aoc 40000nw2/x-N 97-85 4 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸¢ Rodriguez I O 118 yL 2.80 She's Fire118¸¢ Red Pixie124£ Time for an Angel122¡ sent,drew off,drvg 7
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :48.4b 35/126 1 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :50.1b 84/131 26 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 65/178 15 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 25/67

7
8-1 Orange

Sensitivity (L)
Gr/ro.m.6 Street Sense - Froyo Star by Rockport Harbor, KY
White, Red Key, Navy Stars on Sleeves

86 Own: Tami Bobo
Trn: Jose Francisco D'Angelo (46-7-6-7)

CIPRIANO GIL (93-16-8-9) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $340 Turf: 9 3 0 1 $92,480
2024: 3 1 0 1 $36,950 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 3 0 2 $99,240 Distance: 8 3 0 1 $90,735

Track: 4 1 0 0 $21,395
03Jan25 Tam5 fm p¶¸ 1m¶»^ :48¸¾ 1:12¹¶ 1:35¾¶ 4gk Aoc 100000cnd-N 51-84 7 5»¡ 6º¡ 6¹£ 6¼¡ 6½£ Marin S 118 bL 14.80 Ozara120¨© Damaso118¸¡ Mohawk Trail118¸£ wbrk in,bmp,angl 5/16 7
28Jun24 Mth5 fm p¹¼ 1B¸¼^ :47¹» 1:11^¸ 1:42¼¼ 3gk Alw 50000nw1$/x 79-94 2 7¼¢ 5»¢ 4¶¢ 2«¬ 1¶ Marin S 121 bL 3.60 Sensitivity121¶ High Stick121¸ Madame Mischief117¶ rallied 4w, edged clr 8
02Jun24 Mth9 fm p¸º 1B¶¾^ :47º» 1:10¿¼ 1:40ºº 3gk Alw 51100nw1$/x 64-90 3 6¹¢ 6¹ 6¸¡ 3¹ 3¹ Marin S 121 bL 19.70 Damaso117¶£ Madame Mischief117¶¢ Sensitivity121¶£ inside trip, rallied 10
04May24 Tam5 fm p 1m¿» :46¾¿ 1:11¸º 1:35¾¶ 3gk Aoc 150000nw1/x 80-88 5 5» 5» 3¶ 3¸¡ 4º¡ Meneses M 122 bL 8.50 A Primera Vista120¸¢ Any Port122¨μ Factorbella111¸ w3p2,stumble1/8,outkick 9
25Nov23 Tam7 fm p 1Bº¾ :49»½ 1:13¾» 1:42¿¼ 3gk Alw 53000nw1/x 45-79 4 6¸¡ 5¶¢ 4¶£ 4¸¡ 1¶¡ Sanchez M J 121 bL 13.80 Sensitivity121¶¡ Irazu121£ Perfectly Golden118¨μ stalk,2-3p,bid1/4,clr 10
Workout(s): 25 Jan 25 Tam 4F ft :50.2b 43/66 6 Dec 24 Tam 3F ft :37.3bg 2/6 1 Dec 24 Tam 4F ft :49b 7/118 20 Nov 24 Tam 4F ft :50b 18/27

8
9-2 Pink

Chick's ShadowÃ (L)
Gr/ro.m.8 Seek Again - Dick's Chick by Shuailaan, FL
Red, Green "M", Green Hoops on Sleeves

84 $100,000 Own: Dave McGinn
Trn: Angel M. Rodriguez (9-1-0-1)

SAMUEL MARIN (252-48-40-38) 118

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 22 4 2 6 $107,695
2024: 9 2 0 3 $93,315 Off (Dirt): 6 3 0 1 $57,590
Life: 49 9 7 11 $313,303 Distance: 11 0 2 4 $34,575

Track: 20 4 3 4 $76,625
29Dec24 GP9 ft o 1N¸^ :51º^ 1:14¾¶ 1:49¾¿ 3gk Hcp 100000 43-71 3 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 4¸ 5º¢ Saez L 120 bL 13.70 Sand and Sea123¸¢ Sun Bee120¡ Lucky Combination119«¬ stalk,urged ins,flatnd 7
17Nov24 GP10 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48½¹ 1:12»¿ 1:40º¿ 3gk Hcp 75000 62-86 4 7¹¡ 7¹¢ 7¹¢ 6¼ 5¶¡ Marin S 121 bL 15.80 No Valla119£nSand and Sea124«¬nMaryquitecontrary121«¬ rated2-3p,improved str 9
21Sep24 GP11 ft u 1B¼^ :47¹^ 1:11º¸ 1:42¿» 3gk Stk - GngrPnchB - 100k 91-91 7 11½£ 11½¢ 10½¢ 5º 3º¢ Camacho S 121 b 15.40 Charlie's Wish122¸¡ Majestic Venezuela119¶£ Chick's Shadow121¶¢ wbump st, rail, 5wd 1/4 11
17Aug24 GP5 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¿¸ 1:12½¼ 1:41º¹ 3gk Hcp 75000 62-83 1 5¸¢ 7¹¢ 6º¡ 4¹ 1¶£ Zayas E J 120 bL 8.40 Chick's Shadow120¶£ Swoonatra117¶¢ Abundancia120¶ ins,4wupr,rallied,clrd 7
22Jun24 GP13 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :45¾¸ 1:10¼¼ 1:40¶¶ 3gk Stk - PwdrBrkB - 95k 115-85 10 9½¡ 9¼ 5¶¡ 5¸£ 4½¢ Ocasio J 122 b 33.50 Batucada122¼¢ Jan's Girl122¡ Angel Nadeshiko124¡ circled 7wd far turn 11
Workout(s): 1 Feb 25 GP 4F ft :47.4b 8/104 15 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :51.2b 18/19 22 Dec 24 GP 4F ft :49.1b 17/74 12 Dec 24 GP 4F ft :49.1b 5/19
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred a
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TAMPA BAY DOWNS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 6-7-8) / Pick 4 ($.50 minimum) (Races
6-7-8-9) / Super High 5

6 Tampa Bay Downs
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $23,000. (Includes $2,000 from FOA) For Four Year Olds and Upward. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since January 14 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since November 14
Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $10,000 (Races Where Entered For $8,000 Or Less Not Considered) (Registered Florida Breds Preferred). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Test Pilot (L)
Ch.g.6 Daredevil - Julie Darlin by Seattle Fitz (ARG), KY
Red, Red "P" on White Diamond

75 $10,000 Own: Tim P. Padilla
Trn: Owner (51-2-3-6)

ALONSO QUINONEZ (60-3-4-7) 118

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 1 0 0 $22,400
2024: 3 0 0 0 $2,075 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $18,243
Life: 20 3 2 3 $100,889 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Apr24 OP7 ft 1B¼^ :47¸» 1:12¾¿ 1:46^¼ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd-c 91-53 1 4¶£ 3¸¡ 3¸ 10¾ 10¶¿ Vazquez R A 124 bL 8.50 Boogie Bode119º£ Heir to Greatness126¶¡ Leader of Men124º¡ forward rail, gave way 12

Claimed by Anderson Doug L. from Ortiz Racing Stables LLC for $12,500, Ortiz John Alexander - Trainer
08Mar24 OP7 gds 1B¼^ :47¼¼ 1:13¹¼ 1:46º^ 4g Clm 12500cnd-c 91-78 9 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶ 4º¢ Leparoux J R 118 bL 3.50 Bizzy Legs111¸¢ Greatheart118¶¡ Canadian Pharoah118¡ brk sharp,stalk,empty 10

Claimed by Ortiz Racing Stables LLC from Bunning, Susan S. and Kenneally, Eddie for $12,500, Kenneally Eddie - Trainer
24Jan24 Mvr6 mys 1m¹» :47¼½ 1:14^¶ 1:42^¹ 3g Aoc 25000nw3/x-w 93-77 5 5½¢ 5º¡ 1«¬ 4¨μ 5»£ Aviles Y 124 bL 7.70 Rose's Pepino126¹ Hunter Scott126¶£ Big Truck124¶ middle move, flattened 9
25May23 CD6 ft 7fº^ :23¸¶ :46º» 1:23¾¼ 4g Clm 25000-c 68-77 3 5 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 5º 5¼¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 118 bL 8.50 Upstriker120£ Junior Bug118¸ Tetsu118¸ stalk ins,chased,faded 7

Claimed by Bunning, Susan S. and Kenneally, Eddie from Sherman Thomas E. for $25,000, Cano Juan Munoz - Trainer
13May23 CD5 ft 1B»^ :49¿^ 1:13¿» 1:44º¹ 4g Clm 40000 46-81 4 4¸¡ 5¸¡ 5¹£ 6º¡ 6¼¢ Rodriguez W A 113» L 13.09 Lord Captain118«¬ Mobster Gun118¨μ Digital118¶¡ 2wd,6p upr,faded 6
21Apr23 Kee1 ft 1B»^ :49»¾ 1:14¹º 1:46^» 4g Clm 25000-c 57-87 2 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¡ Saez L 120 L 1.59 P H Factor118¶¡ Test Pilot120¶ My Bariley113 2w,vied 2nd,yieldd1/16 3

Claimed by Sherman Thomas E. from Bunning, Susan S. and Kenneally, Eddie for $25,000, Kenneally Eddie - Trainer
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 51/97 2 Feb 25 Tam 5F ft 1:02.4b 8/20 19 Jan 25 Tam 4F ft :51.1bg 44/50 12 Jan 25 Tam 5F ft 1:02.2b 11/32

2
8-5 White

Volkert (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Bayern - Race Rocks (IRE) by Rock of Gibraltar (IRE), NY
Green, Red Circled Eagle

79 $10,000 Own: Ramon Davila Aguayo
Trn: Owner (13-3-0-1)

JOSE C. FERRER (130-20-19-7) 118

2025: 3 2 0 0 $22,100 Turf: 15 2 3 1 $113,586
2024: 10 1 3 2 $38,063 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $480
Life: 31 5 5 5 $179,066 Distance: 15 2 2 3 $98,986

Track: 4 2 0 1 $23,900
01Feb25 Tam3 ft 6fº¼ :22º½ :45¸¹ 1:09¿¶ 4g Clm 6250 69-85 5 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1¨© Ferrer J C 118 fL 6.90 Volkert118¨© Woke Up in Love118¶ Auger118¨μ ins,2w upper,won bob 8
25Jan25 Tam3 ft 5Kº¼ :22»¸ :45»^ 1:04¶¾ 4g Clm 5000nw1/6m-c 56-76 3 2 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸¢ Ferrer J C 122 L *1.00 Volkert122¸¢ Money Song122¶£ Astronaut Oscar115¸¢ ins-2p,came3w,clear 6

Claimed by Aguayo Ramon Davila from Valls Thoroughbreds LLC for $5,000, Simone Michael V. - Trainer
05Jan25 Tam8 ft 6fº¼ :22¸^ :45¶¼ 1:10^¶ 4g SOC 5000 - N 84-80 3 4 1¶ 1¡ 2¶ 5¹£ Ferrer J C 119 fL 8.50 Richy119¨μ Baltasar123£ Hunters Ghost123¶ inside,2w uppr,fade1/8 9
18Dec24 Tam9 ft 6fº¼ :22»¶ :45»¼ 1:10½º 3g Clm 5000nw2/6m-c 63-80 8 1 4¸ 4¶ 4¹ 3¶¢ Egan D 120 L *1.40 No Angel113¡ James Gang120£ Volkert120¶£ mild late gain 8

Claimed by Vals Thoroughbreds LLC from Strike Stable for $5,000, Delgado Jorge - Trainer
01Dec24 GP5 ft o 5K¶» :22¼¼ :45¼½ 1:03»^ 3g Clm 10000 62-75 4 1 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¹¡ Egan D 120 L 9.80 Crosstown Shootout120¶¢ Rough Draft122¨μ Dropkick Murphy120¸ prompted2p-ins,evenly 9
10Nov24 GP5 ft o 5f¶^» :21¼^ :44¶¿ :56¹¶ 3g Clm 10000 66-80 8 2 6¸¡ 5¸£ 5¸¡ 4¸¡ Reyes L 120 L *2.90 Heals the Soul120¶¡ Grimes122¨© Gepard122¶ 2w5/16,6p upper,evenly 9

3
9-2 Blue

Bar Down ExpressÃ (L)
B.g.5 Kantharos - Kickapoo Princess by Unreal Zeal, FL
Red, Black Hoop

78 $10,000 Own: Andrew Wilson
Trn: Mikhail Carmichael (3-0-0-0)

CHRISTIAN MARAGH (31-3-4-3) 108¶^

2025: 2 0 1 0 $5,740 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 12 3 3 2 $47,390 Off (Dirt): 4 0 2 1 $16,000
Life: 22 3 8 3 $88,840 Distance: 13 1 5 2 $46,460

Track: 5 0 2 1 $12,880
01Feb25 Tam3 ft 6fº¼ :22º½ :45¸¹ 1:09¿¶ 4g Clm 6250-c 63-82 3 2 3¶ 4¶¡ 3¶ 4¶¢ Bracho R A 118 bL 3.70 Volkert118¨© Woke Up in Love118¶ Auger118¨μ bxd1/4,ins1/8,need mre 8

Claimed by Wilson Andrew from Rondon-Mora Carlos A. for $6,250, Rondon-Mora Carlos A. - Trainer
22Jan25 Tam7 gd 6Kº¼ :23^¸ :46ºº 1:17»¼ 4g Clm 12500 76-79 3 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 2¼¡ Bracho R A 118 bL 7.60 Dundie122¼¡ Bar Down Express118¸ Pompous Prince118¸ dueled inside,2nd best 8
27Dec24 Tam4 ft 6fº¼ :22¸^ :44¼¶ 1:09¼» 3g Clm 6250-c 75-83 2 5 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2£ Ferrer J C 120 bfL 3.90 Dundie112£ Bar Down Express120£ No Angel120¸£ vied,led,dueled,2nd b 8

Claimed by Rondon-Mora Carlos A. from Posadas, Pedro and Posadas, Stacey for $6,250, Posadas Pedro - Trainer
11Dec24 Tam7 gd 7fº¼ :23¶¾ :46»¾ 1:24¸¿ 3g Clm 6250 60-78 6 7 2¶ 2«¬ 2¶ 3¹¡ Ferrer J C 120 bfL 18.60 Court and Spark120¸¡ Woke Up in Love120¶ Bar Down Express120¾ stlk,wknd,held shw 10
20Nov24 Tam4 ft 6K»^ :22½¸ :45¼¹ 1:16¿¾ 3g Clm 6250 67-79 6 2 2¶ 2¡ 3¸ 4¹£ Ferrer J C 120 bfL 7.50 Chromed Impulse121£ Woke Up in Love120¶£ Court Contender120¶¢ stlkd,3p turn,weakened 6
17Oct24 Del5 ft 6f¸^ :22¾º :46¶¼ 1:12¸¶ 3g SOC 8000/12500 109-78 7 3 3¶ 4¸¢ 3¸¡ 7¾¢ Crispin A 121 bfL 36.90 Borracho116¼¢ Justinspeightofit121¨© Majestic Tiger121«¬ tracked4-3w,weakened 10

4
15-1 Yellow

Newyearsblockparty (L)
Ch.h.7 New Year's Day - Shedrivesmeupatree by Forestry, KY
Red, Red "L" on White Ball, White Stripes on Sleeves

76 $10,000 Own: Danny Lee Linville
Trn: Steven F. Cahill (23-1-0-0)

MARCOS MENESES (109-13-18-11) 118

2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,470 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 0 1 2 $8,424 Off (Dirt): 5 1 1 1 $28,845
Life: 32 5 5 6 $172,391 Distance: 14 2 3 2 $56,097

Track: 11 0 2 1 $21,990
22Jan25 Tam7 gd 6Kº¼ :23^¸ :46ºº 1:17»¼ 4g Clm 12500 67-62 2 4 5¶¢ 5¸¢ 4º 6¶º¡ Marin S 118 bL 21.40 Dundie122¼¡ Bar Down Express118¸ Pompous Prince118¸ tracked,ins-2p,3w uppr 8
04Jan25 Tam4 ft 6fº¼ :23¶» :46¸^ 1:09¼¶ 4g Clm 12500 41-68 6 1 1¶ 2¶ 3¹ 4¿ Meneses M 118 bL 5.80 Impacto118¸ Cinco de Mo120¼¡ Mr. Penny Pincher118¡ sent,ins,wllng to uppr 6
05Nov24 Mnr7 ft 5K»^ :22¹¹ :46¸¿ 1:06¼¾ 3g Aoc 12500nw1/x ----- 3 6 -- -- -- -- Bracho J A 120 L *.90 Company Clown120¸¡ Ambulante121¨μ Brit's Candyman120¾ wreared, lost jockey, 6
30Sep24 Mnr6 sys 6f¹¼ :22¶º :45»¼ 1:11¹¾ 3g Aoc 12500nw1/x 76-84 9 2 4¸¡ 3¶ 2¶¡ 2£ Whitacre B 120 L 3.80 Mighty Angel120£ Newyersblockparty120¸£ High Rolling Dude120¸¡ bid gamely abreast foe 9
27Aug24 Mnr7 ft 5K»^ :22¹» :45¹¹ 1:04^º 3g Aoc 15000nw2/x 65-86 1 2 3¶¡ 3¹ 2º 3¹ Aviles Y 120 L 5.20 Kiltoom120¶ Out of Cents120¸ Newyearsblockparty120¸¡ inside bid even finish 6
28May24 Mnr7 ft 5K»^ :22º¸ :46^¹ 1:04¼¹ 3g Aoc 15000nw2/x 84-91 5 1 2¡ 2¸ 3» 3¹£ Vega J L 120 L 17.50 Sensei Lawrence120¶£ Out of Cents120¸ Newyearsblockparty120º¢ chased, even finish 6
Workout(s): 30 Nov 24 Tam 4F ft :51.2b 74/79

5
2-1 Green

Court and Spark (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.9 Northern Afleet - Cobra's Love by Cobra King, KY
White, Blue Circled "CDJ" on White Emblem, Blue Stars on Sleeves

84 $10,000 Own: Robert Deckert, Jr.
Trn: Michael V. Simone (72-6-9-13)

ROSARIO MONTANEZ (60-6-6-8) 118

2025: 3 0 0 1 $3,510 Turf: 21 4 6 2 $68,194
2024: 7 4 0 3 $45,720 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $13,074
Life: 56 12 9 11 $192,373 Distance: 9 4 0 2 $55,550

Track: 4 1 0 1 $14,530
31Jan25 Tam6 ft 7fº¼ :22º½ :45¶º 1:22»^ 4g Clm 10000 76-74 4 1 1«¬ 1¡ 3¶¡ 5¼¡ Camacho S 118 bL 3.20 Catatumbo118£ Mr. Penny Pincher118¶£ Azure Sky118¸¡ duel,btwn uppr,wknd1/8 7
15Jan25 Tam6 ft 5Kº¼ :22¸^ :45¸¼ 1:03¾¿ 4g Clm 10000 74-86 8 6 2¡ 2«¬ 3¨μ 3¶¢ Camacho S 118 bL *1.50 John's Promise118¨© American Warrior118¶¢ Court and Spark118¸¢ press,bid3w,late fade 8
05Jan25 Tam6 ft 7fº¼ :22»¼ :45¹» 1:22»¼ 4g Clm 8000 (8-7)-c 79-83 2 6 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¨μ 4º¡ Montanez R 119 bL *2.40 Trappezoid119¶£ Action Seeker119¡ Woke Up in Love119¸¢ vied inside, faded 1/8 10

Claimed by Deckert, Jr. Robert from Davis Scooter for $8,000, Davis Scooter - Trainer
11Dec24 Tam7 gd 7fº¼ :23¶¾ :46»¾ 1:24¸¿ 3g Clm 6250 66-85 10 1 1¶ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¸¡ Montanez R 120 bL 5.70 Court and Spark120¸¡ Woke Up in Love120¶ Bar Down Express120¾ pc,drw off,drvg 10
22Oct24 Pid4 ft o 6K¹» :23^¸ :45½½ 1:15¹º 3g Clm 5000 73-88 6 4 4¸ 3¶¡ 2¶ 3¸ VillaGomez H 122 bL 2.80 Resist the Devil124¶£ Fielder122¨μ Court and Spark122¨μ 3w,wknd late,held shw 7
08Oct24 Pid4 ft o 6K¹» :22¾¿ :45»¸ 1:15»¶ 3g Str 6250cnd 68-87 2 4 3¹ 2¸ 2¡ 3¸ Montanez R 122 bL 5.50 nNoble Jon122¸nCity Tripper124¸ Court and Spark122¸¡ loom upper,even late 6

6
10-1 Black

Pompous Prince (L)
B.g.5 Palace - Pompous Lady by Pomeroy, NY
Orange, Light Blue Circled "D", Orange and Light Blue Halved Sleeves

74 $10,000 Own: Damsires Dream Racing Stables
Trn: M. Anthony Ferraro (43-3-1-2)

JESUS L. CASTANON (88-8-11-13) 118

2025: 2 0 0 1 $2,425 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2024: 9 2 1 1 $51,645 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $3,600
Life: 21 5 2 5 $147,945 Distance: 8 0 1 2 $21,050

Track: 3 0 0 1 $2,675
22Jan25 Tam7 gd 6Kº¼ :23^¸ :46ºº 1:17»¼ 4g Clm 12500 75-75 4 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¸¡ 3¾¡ Castanon J L 118 bL 22.00 Dundie122¼¡ Bar Down Express118¸ Pompous Prince118¸ vied3w,btwn5/16,weaknd 8
03Jan25 Tam8 ft 6fº¼ :22½¼ :45¼¿ 1:10^½ 4g Aoc 16000nw1/x 54-57 4 4 5¶¢ 8¹¢ 8½ 8¶º¢ Hiraldo J 118 bL 34.30 Life Is Precious118£ Private Desire118¨© San Costantino118¶£ wbtw foes,in close 1/4 8
29Nov24 Tam6 ft 6fº¼ :22¾¸ :45»¼ 1:10º» 3g Clm 20000 43-57 6 2 6¸¢ 5¸¢ 7½ 7¶^¢ Hiraldo J 120 bL 8.60 Mor Spring Spirit120¶¡ Doc Amster120¨© Big Fig120¸£ faded into str, 3w 8
13Nov24 FL8 ft 6f¹^ :22¿¾ :46¸^ 1:11»¶ 3g Aoc 20000cnd-N 78-95 5 1 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¸ 3¡ Coa K J 124 bL 2.60 Runaway Joke122¡ Tacony Road124«¬ Pompous Prince124º 4w3/8,3p5/16,fin well 5
01Nov24 Baq6 ft 6f»» :22¶º :45º¼ 1:10»^ 3g Clm 25000 76-78 2 4 6¹ 7¾£ 7¼¡ 5º£ Coa K J 125 bL 12.30 Mister J T121¨μ Poppy's Pride121¶ Cold as Hell123¨μ drp bck7/16,2-5p,6p1/4 7
23Sep24 FL8 sys 6f¹^ :22¾^ :45»º 1:11¸^ 3g lStk - LReedMemB - 50k 58-75 6 3 5»¢ 5¶¸ 5¶¸ 5¶¶£ Coa K J 120 b 1.45 Rotknee124»£ The Institute120¹£ Tacony Road121£ 5w1/2,4w trn,no factor 6
Workout(s): 27 Dec 24 Tam 4F ft :49b 3/25 18 Dec 24 Tam 4F ft :48b 4/37

7
15-1Orange

Grimes (L)
Gr/ro.h.5 The Factor - There She Is by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Royal Blue, Gold Stars, Gold Sleeves

76 $10,000 Own: Dallas Delorme
Trn: Kelly R. Spanabel (12-2-2-2)

SARA HESS (128-10-12-17) 111½

2025: 2 0 0 0 $420 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $4,865
2024: 11 3 1 0 $66,725 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 4 3 1 $118,246 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $795
01Feb25 GP1 ft o 5f¶^» :21º^ :43½¾ :56¶» 4g Clm 10000 40-76 2 4 9½£ 9¾ 7»£ 6» Montanez R 120 L 20.10 Neophyte120¨μ Rock to Fame120¶ Dropkick Murphy120¶ no factor, 2wd 10
15Jan25 Tam6 ft 5Kº¼ :22¸^ :45¸¼ 1:03¾¿ 4g Clm 10000 41-77 2 4 6»¡ 6½£ 8»¡ 7» Montanez R 118 L 11.30 John's Promise118¨© American Warrior118¶¢ Court and Spark118¸¢ 2-3p turn,needed rally 8
24Dec24 Tam4 ft 7fº¼ :22»^ :45¸^ 1:22»¼ 3g Clm 20000 76-71 4 4 3¡ 5¹¢ 7½¡ 7¶^¢ Spanabel S 120 L 21.00 Paynted Warrior120¸¢ Doc Amster120¶£ Takeschargesmiling118¶ faded turn 7
27Nov24 Tam9 fm p¸¸ 5f¶»^ :21^¼ :44¸¼ :56¸¼ 3g Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 37-63 10 10 10¼ 10¼¢ 10¿¢ 8¿£ Spanabel S 120 L 29.70 Rouki118¶ Bahamian Moon110¹ Jetaros120¶¢ wide trip 10
10Nov24 GP5 ft o 5f¶^» :21¼^ :44¶¿ :56¹¶ 3g Clm 10000 80-83 7 5 2¡ 3¶ 3¶ 2¶¡ Perez E 122 L 6.30 Heals the Soul120¶¡ Grimes122¨© Gepard122¶ btw3w turn,ran on plc 9
29Sep24 GP8 ft o 5f¶^» :21»¾ :44¹¾ :56¼¹ 3g Clm 10000-v 75-74 5 7 4¸ 3¹¡ 4¹£ 4º£ Perez E 124 L *1.70 Neophyte122¹¢ Gabagool124¨μ Truth and Honesty122¶¢ btwn,2-3p, no kick 9
Workout(s): 17 Dec 24 Tam 4F ft :48.2b 3/9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equipment Change: Newyearsblockparty will race with Blinkers Off
Test Pilot - has been gelded since last start.

a
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TAMPA BAY DOWNS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 7-8-9) / Super High 5

7 Tampa Bay Downs
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $20,000. (Includes $1,000 from FOA) For Maidens, Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 122 Lbs Claiming Price $16,000 (Preference Will Be Given To Horses Which Have Not
Started For Less Than $16,000. The Same Preference Will Be Given To Horses Which Have Started For Less Than $16,000 And Since Then Have Finished 2nd Or 3rd For $16,000 Or
More.). (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at One Mile and Forty Yards.) One Mile (Turf) Chute Start.

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1 Red

Hottakejake (L)
Ch.g.4 Destin - Straight Sets by Distorted Humor, NY
Lilac, Black Hoops

51 $16,000 Own: Paul Wells
Trn: Ronald Breed, Jr. (5-0-0-1)

MELISSA IORIO (103-7-10-14) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 0 1 $6,378 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $652
Life: 4 0 0 1 $6,578 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $200
31Jan25 Tam1 ft 6fº¼ :22¹¿ :44¼½ 1:09¾½ 4g Mcl 20000 54-56 4 5 4¸¡ 7»¡ 7¿ 6¶^¢ Iorio M 122 bL 8.30 Mystic Lute122¶¢ Dunkin' Run122¶¢ Stanley Cat122º£ chased3w, weakened 8
Workout(s): 26 Jan 25 Tam 3F ft :36.2b 3/23 a6 Jan 25 CM 4F ft :50.0b 1/3 a21 Dec 24 CM 3F ft :36.2b 1/5 a13 Dec 24 CM 3F ft :37b 1/4

2
6-5 White

Triumphant Road (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Quality Road - Foxysox (GB) by Foxhound, KY
Royal Blue, Yellow Yoke, Blue "GEN" on Yellow and Blue Star, White Sleeves

74 $16,000 Own: GenStar Thoroughbreds
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (17-3-3-3)

CIPRIANO GIL (93-16-8-9) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 0 1 1 $25,955
2024: 7 0 1 1 $23,460 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 0 1 1 $31,505 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $5,370

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Dec24 GP1 fm p¼¼ 1B¼½ :47¾¸ 1:12¸º 1:41»¿ 3g Mcl 25000 66-74 5 4¸ 5¹ 4¸ 4¶¢ 2¶ Van Dyke D 124 bL *2.00 Be There124¶ Triumphant Road124¨μ Muchomachomac124£ wbump 1/8,led late,2-3w 10
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Pmm 3F ft :36.1b 7/40 1 Feb 25 Pmm 3F ft :37.2b 20/38 25 Jan 25 Pmm 3F ft :36.3b 10/59 a18 Jan 25 Pmm 3F ft :35.0b 1/35

3
10-1 Blue

DiffusionÃ (L1)
Gr/ro.g.4 The Factor - Champagne On Tap by Tiznow, FL
Black, Lime "BB", Black Hoops on Lime Sleeves

0.00 $16,000 Own: Ballybrit Stable, LLC
Trn: Michael Dini (88-14-15-10)

SONNY LEON (154-18-13-18) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Tam 4F ft :50.3bg 10/11 28 Jan 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 4/6 12 Jan 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 54/108 5 Jan 25 Tam 4F ft :51.1b 87/112

4
3-1 Yellow

Ocala Rocket (L)
Ch.g.4 Hard Spun - Mine All Mine by Belong to Me, KY
Yellow, Red Cross Sash, Black Sleeves

68 $16,000 Own: Oswaldo Puche
Trn: Jorge Delgado (30-7-8-2)

JORGE J. URDANETA (17-2-2-1) 122

2025: 2 0 1 0 $5,340 Turf: 11 0 2 1 $22,330
2024: 8 0 1 1 $9,910 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 0 2 1 $23,000 Distance: 6 0 1 1 $8,420

Track: 2 0 1 0 $5,340
07Feb25 Tam5 fm p¶¸ 1B¶¹» :48º¶ 1:12»º 1:43¶º 4g Mcl 16000 55-75 10 5» 4¹ 3¸ 5¹ 4º Gil C 122 bL 4.00 Mungo122£ Act of Mutiny122¹ Lena's Jazz122¨μ 3w turns, mild rally 10
Workout(s): 26 Jan 25 Tam 4F ft :53.1b 142/142 19 Jan 25 Tam 4F ft :51b 41/50 22 Dec 24 Tam 4F ft :50.1b 70/115 14 Dec 24 GP 4F ft :48.2b 16/127

5
20-1 Green

Skyler's Artemis (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Flameaway - Dancinginherdreams by Tapit, KY
Yellow, Black Lightning Bolt, Black Chevrons on Sleeves

53 $16,000 Own: SJB Stable
Trn: M. Anthony Ferraro (43-3-1-2)

SAMUEL MARIN (252-48-40-38) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $665
2024: 8 0 2 0 $20,441 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $4,530
Life: 11 0 2 0 $22,669 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,688

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Oct24 Del3 gd p¹» *1B¾^ :49¼» 1:14½¹ 1:47¹¸ 3g Mcl 16000 57-45 2 3¸ 6¶^ 7¿ 8¶¶ 8¶¼ Solis E 133 bL 10.10 Dubai And Back136¨μ Oxford Union136¶ Return Fire133¶ failed to sustain bid, 8
Workout(s): 2 Feb 25 Tam 4F ft :50bg 58/100 24 Jan 25 Tam 4F ft :49.2bg 11/33 15 Jan 25 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 10/30 8 Jan 25 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 11/34

6
20-1 Black

Theregoesmymiracle (L)
Ch.g.7 Mshawish - Home Crowd by Came Home, KY
Black, Yellow Crescent Moon, Black Dots on Yellow Sleeves

67 $16,000 Own: LUNA Racing Stable
Trn: Jennifer Paragallo (21-0-0-0)

GABRIEL MALDONADO (27-3-1-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $190 Turf: 33 0 5 6 $68,519
2024: 11 0 1 1 $11,108 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $4,550
Life: 39 0 5 6 $74,649 Distance: 12 0 2 4 $19,610

Track: 15 0 3 5 $26,430
17Jan25 Tam5 fm p¹^ 1m¸½^ :49¶^ 1:13º» 1:37¾¶ 4g Mcl 16000 41-67 4 2¸ 2¶ 3¶ 5¶£ 7º Maldonado G 122 L 45.60 Two Minutes Apart122¨μ Mungo122¶¡ I'm No Angel122¨μ stalk 2 wide,faded str 10
Workout(s): 25 Nov 24 Tam 3F ft :38.1b 2/2

7
15-1Orange

Latin Force (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Force the Pass - Waveland by Woodman, MN
White, Red Outlined "RC", Red and Black Blocks on Sleeves

65 $16,000 Own: Ruth Casanova
Trn: David VanWinkle (43-4-3-4)

ALONSO QUINONEZ (60-3-4-7) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $190 Turf: 12 0 2 0 $14,053
2024: 16 0 2 0 $18,683 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 0 2 2 $23,301 Distance: 8 0 1 0 $7,623

Track: 9 0 0 0 $5,850
17Jan25 Tam5 fm p¹^ 1m¸½^ :49¶^ 1:13º» 1:37¾¶ 4g Mcl 16000 28-68 9 8½¢ 9» 7¹¢ 6¸£ 6¹¢ Quinonez A 122 bfL 70.20 Two Minutes Apart122¨μ Mungo122¶¡ I'm No Angel122¨μ w3-4p turn,traffic 1/8 10
Workout(s): 2 Dec 24 Otco 4F ft :50b 1/2

8
10-1 Pink

Grand Park ViewÃ (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Girvin - Billex Doux by Elusive Quality, FL
White, Red "MB", Red Star, Red Stars on Sleeves

63 $16,000 Own: Maria Bowersock
Trn: Owner (39-3-7-8)

RONNIE ALLEN, JR. (68-7-10-10) 122

2025: 1 0 1 0 $4,000 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,110
2024: 8 0 2 3 $18,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 0 3 3 $22,400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 0 3 2 $17,320
10Jan25 Tam4 ft 6fº¼ :22¹¸ :44¿¿ 1:11¹¶ 4g Mcl 16000 63-71 3 5 5¹ 5¼¡ 5º 2¶£ Allen, Jr. R D 120 bL 3.20 Wizardofez112¶£ Grand Park View120¨© Dunkin' Run113£ 4w,run bw,angl,bid 8
Workout(s): a26 Nov 24 Tam 3F ft :37.2b 1/6

9
5-1 Aqua

Frozen Four (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Frosted - Divine Luck by Ghostzapper, NY
White, Royal Blue Emblem, Blue Diamonds on Sleeves

69 $16,000 Own: Rory M. Barron
Trn: Owner (13-0-1-2)

ANTONIO A. GALLARDO (150-25-20-23) 122

2025: 2 0 0 1 $2,290 Turf: 10 0 0 3 $22,930
2024: 10 0 1 2 $13,230 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $880
Life: 16 0 1 4 $31,610 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $3,290

Track: 5 0 0 2 $5,650
25Jan25 Tam7 gd p¹^ 1B¸¼^ :47º¹ 1:12¸¼ 1:44¹º 4g Mcl 20000 (25-20) 78-79 6 6¾¢ 6¼ 6¹£ 4¸¡ 3º Marin S 121 bL 38.30 Paxton123£ Unspoken Request123¹¢ Frozen Four121£ 2p turn,bid,got show 9
Workout(s): a11 Jan 25 Tam 3F ft :36b 1/8 15 Dec 24 Tam 4F ft :51.2b 135/147 17 Nov 24 Tam 4F ft :48.3b 6/99

10
20-1 Purple

Heat Lightning (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Cloud Computing - After the Rose by Pioneerof the Nile, KY
Gray, Black Sombrero Emblem, Gray Hoops on Black Sleeves

46 $16,000 Own: Blas Perez-Padilla
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

JESUS L. CASTANON (88-8-11-13) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $700
2024: 4 0 0 0 $2,410 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $2,410 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $700

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Apr24 GP1 ft o 5K¶» :22»¾ :45»¾ 1:03½^ 3 Mcl 35000 66-50 2 4 4¸ 4¸ 5½ 6¶º¡ Reyes L 118 bL 19.50 Adios Cole118º£ Parakeet118º£ Always Dialed118¶£ chased inside, retreat 7
Workout(s): 5 Feb 25 Gls 4F ft :50.4bg 3/4 25 Jan 25 Gls 4F ft :49.4b 1/1 17 Jan 25 Gls 4F ft :50.0bg 2/3 11 Jan 25 Gls 4F ft :51.0bg 2/2

11
20-1

AE

Grey
Eternal Glory (L)
B.g.5 Candy Ride (ARG) - Saudi Princess by Unbridled's Song, NY
White, Blue Yoke, Blue "NR", Blue Diamonds on Sleeves

58 $16,000 Own: Henry J. Nahal and William J. Ritz, III
Trn: Gary C. Contessa (35-4-7-6)

ROSARIO MONTANEZ (60-6-6-8) 122

2025: 2 0 1 0 $4,455 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $351
2024: 3 0 0 0 $1,850 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $6,825
Life: 11 0 1 0 $10,981 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $320

Track: 4 0 1 0 $4,785
07Feb25 Tam1 ft 1ÄÀ ¸º :49¿¿ 1:14»¹ 1:42¶¾ 4g Mcl 10000 (10-8) 35-70 2 4¶¡ 6¶£ 6¸¢ 5º 4º Centeno D 122 bL *1.20 Cucuy120¶¢ Iconic Rock120¶¡ Bivol122¶¢ wpulled, steadied early 10
Workout(s): a1 Feb 25 Tam 5F ft 1:00b 1/12 12 Jan 25 Tam 5F ft 1:02.3b 14/32 19 Dec 24 Tam 3F ft :37b 2/5 14 Dec 24 Tam 6F ft 1:16.2b 2/2

12
15-1

AE

Lime
We Got This (L)
Ch.g.4 Get Stormy - Riot by City Zip, KY
Red, Blue Hoops

55 $16,000 Own: Beverly Jeanette Curto and Mike Elliot
Trn: Beverly Jeanette Curto (5-0-0-1)

CESAR GONZALEZ (34-1-2-5) 115½

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 12 0 0 1 $11,980
2024: 12 0 0 1 $11,865 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $415
Life: 16 0 0 1 $12,925 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $3,180

Track: 1 0 0 0 $165
11Dec24 Tam2 gd 6fº¼ :22¾¼ :46»½ 1:12¸½ 3g Mcl 10000 (10-8) 47-12 1 5 4¹¡ 6½¡ 6¶¸ 6¸¼¡ Centeno D 121 bL 11.40 Suit Me Up Charlie121¹¡ Piccata Prince114£ Mithridates121¸¡ brief factor 7
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Tam 3F ft :38.3b 9/9 18 Jan 25 Tam 3F ft :37.1b 12/23

13
15-1

AE

Brown
Mithridates (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Take Charge Indy - Goias (IRE) by Hard Spun, NY
Blue, Yellow Stars

59 $16,000 Own: Carole Star Stables
Trn: Jose H. Delgado (39-5-5-9)

PAUL A. LUNA OBREGON (16-1-1-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 1 $1,650 Turf: 7 0 0 2 $6,478
2024: 13 0 0 5 $12,900 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 2 $3,300
Life: 19 0 1 6 $20,138 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 0 3 $5,940
22Jan25 Tam6 gd 6fº¼ :23¶¹ :46½» 1:11¿¿ 4g Mcl 10000 (10-8) 54-70 1 4 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 3º¡ Santos A 122 bL 9.60 Little Lukey122º¢ Gowokegobroke122¨μ Mithridates122¼ inside, out-kicked 2nd 7
Workout(s): 18 Jan 25 Tam 3F ft :39.2b 22/23 4 Dec 24 Tam 4F ft :48b 2/48

14
12-1

AE

Maroon
Asaasy (L)
B.g.4 Kitten's Joy - Alasaayil by Hard Spun, KY
Blue, White Circled "MD", Blue Hoop on White Sleeves

60 $16,000 Own: Michael Dini
Trn: Owner (88-14-15-10)

SAMUEL MARIN (252-48-40-38) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $165 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $2,340
2024: 5 0 0 0 $3,560 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $165
Life: 7 0 0 0 $3,725 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,740

Track: 3 0 0 0 $2,295
19Jan25 Tam3 sys 1ÄÀ ¸º :49¿½ 1:15º¾ 1:43¹½ 4g Mcl 10000 (10-8) 49-64 2 3¸ 4¸ 4¹ 4»¡ 5¿¡ Marin S 122 L 3.00 Whiskey Or Wine122¹¡ Eternal Glory122¸ Bivol112¸£ ins-4w,gave way 7
Workout(s): 5 Jan 25 Tam 4F ft :51.2b 92/112
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Heat Lightning - has been gelded since last start.

a
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TAMPA BAY DOWNS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Super High 5

8 Tampa Bay Downs
Allowance Optional Claiming All You Need Is Love

equibase.com/QR

Purse $54,000. (Includes $18,000 from FBIF-FTBOA)(Includes $2,500 from FOA) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races Other Than
Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won Three Races or Optional Claiming Price Of $32,000. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 14
Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since November 14 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $32,000 (Races Where Entered For $25,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Barbsdreamcometrue (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 World of Trouble - Dulce Puella by Super Saver, KY
White, Blue Diamonds, Blue Diamonds on Sleeves

68 Own: Barbara Waite
Trn: Tim P. Padilla (51-2-3-6)

ALONSO QUINONEZ (60-3-4-7) 119

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 2 2 1 $60,100 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $3,900
Life: 7 2 2 1 $60,100 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $26,500

Track: 2 2 0 0 $33,300
14Sep24 Cby2 ft 6f»¶ :22½¸ :45¼¶ 1:10¼¾ 3 jStk - MTAStalAuc - 40k 42-59 1 2 4¸ 4» 4¾ 4¶¶£ Quinonez A 119 3.90 Lake Bee123»£ Tapiture's Lady117¡ Konteekee123»¡ off pace,3p,no bid 4
05Aug24 Prm8 ft 6fº¹ :22^¼ :44º^ 1:08¾½ 3gk Aoc 30000nw2$/x-N 34-70 4 4 6»¡ 6¼ 6»¡ 6½£ Quinonez A 118 BL 3.50 Insensitive122¸¢ Addababy121¡ Zip Code Envy122¶¢ insde,ang out,no rally 6
Workout(s): a2 Feb 25 Tam 5F ft 1:01.3b 1/20 26 Jan 25 Tam 5F ft 1:02.1b 5/15 19 Jan 25 Tam 4F ft :51.1bg 44/50 12 Jan 25 Tam 5F ft 1:02.1b 9/32

2
10-1 White

Awesome PicÃ (L)
Ch.m.5 Awesome Slew - Shirley's Pic by Overdriven, FL
Red, White Diamond Panel, White Diamonds on Sleeves

75 Own: Robert G. Smith, Richard Kingston George and Wayne
Trn: Robert G. Smith (20-1-3-4)

DANIEL CENTENO (117-16-19-13) 119

2025: 1 0 0 0 $335 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $575
2024: 4 0 0 0 $2,920 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $5,850
Life: 22 6 2 2 $157,240 Distance: 7 2 1 1 $57,665

Track: 9 1 1 1 $39,005
31Jan25 Tam9 fm p 5f¼^ :21^¿ :43¾^ :55½¼ 4gk Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 78-84 7 5 6¸£ 5¹ 5¹ 5¹¡ Centeno D 118 L 26.70 Bahamian Moon111¨© Talkin Tipsy118£ Hopesndreams118¶ 3-4p,came5w,mild rally 10
03May24 Tam5 fm p 5f»» :21¸¿ :44¸¹ :56¸^ 4gk SOC 16000 - N 70-67 1 6 4¹¡ 5» 7¾ 7¾£ Meneses M 118 L 4.30 Speightful Sis115¸£ Bahamian Moon113¸ Band Sweetheart118£ inside,3p,fadded 8
Workout(s): a23 Jan 25 Tam 3F ft :37b 1/4 15 Jan 25 Tam 4F ft :48.4b 5/30 a5 Jan 25 Tam 3F ft :36.1b 1/30 a29 Dec 24 Tam 5F ft 1:01bg 1/16

3
20-1 Blue

WheelingndealingÃ (L)
B.m.5 Flat Out - De Mystique by Dehere, FL
Navy, White Comedy-Tragedy Mask, Navy Hoop on Black Sleeves

73 $32,000 Own: A.O.M Racing Stables, LLC
Trn: Alejandro Olais Mendieta (49-2-5-6)

MELISSA IORIO (103-7-10-14) 119

2025: 2 0 1 0 $6,130 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $600
2024: 13 2 1 3 $57,545 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $6,310
Life: 30 7 5 5 $183,605 Distance: 18 5 3 3 $125,715

Track: 7 1 2 1 $38,055
31Jan25 Tam2 ft 7fº¼ :22¸¿ :44»^ 1:22»½ 4gk SOC 8000/12500 43-81 2 5 5¼ 5¶^ 4» 4¸¡ Iorio M 118 bL 8.60 Aferdita120¸ Practicality118¨μ Marvelous Lady122¨μ ins,swng3w,rally,miss3 6
19Jan25 Tam2 sys 6fº¼ :23^¹ :46½^ 1:11¹º 4gk Clm 10000 44-78 1 6 4¹¡ 3¸¡ 2¹ 2º Iorio M 118 bL 2.50 Zip Code Envy120º Wheelingndealing118º¡ Top Look118¸¢ btwn 2w,2nd best 6
Workout(s): 5 Jan 25 Tam 4F ft :48.3b 10/112 11 Dec 24 Tam 4F ft :51.4b 26/27 22 Nov 24 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 14/29

4
3-1 Yellow

HopesndreamsÃ (L)
Ch.f.4 Ride On Curlin - Exchangeable by Exchange Rate, FL
Blue, White Circled "MD", Blue Hoop on White Sleeves

86 Own: Michael Dini
Trn: Owner (88-14-15-10)

JESUS L. CASTANON (88-8-11-13) 119

2025: 2 0 0 2 $10,800 Turf: 7 1 1 3 $59,900
2024: 14 5 4 3 $153,290 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,875
Life: 20 5 5 5 $178,935 Distance: 8 3 3 1 $85,255

Track: 10 4 2 3 $102,810
31Jan25 Tam9 fm p 5f¼^ :21^¿ :43¾^ :55½¼ 4gk Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 85-91 9 4 4¶¡ 2¶ 2¡ 3£ Castanon J L 118 bL 3.40 Bahamian Moon111¨© Talkin Tipsy118£ Hopesndreams118¶ 3 wide move,outfinishd 10
10Jan25 Tam9 fm p¸¸ 1m¸¸^ :46½¿ 1:11¹º 1:36¸¾ 4gk Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 92-89 2 2¡ 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 3¸¢ Castanon J L 119 bL 8.70 Scarlet Poppy123¸¢ Runaway Diva119¨© Hopesndreams119¨© rate,outs bid,duel,gme 10
Workout(s): 10 Dec 24 Tam 4F ft :50.2b 5/5 4 Dec 24 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 9/48 20 Nov 24 Tam 4F ft :50b 18/27

5
6-1 Green

Happy BellaÃ (L)
Ch.f.4 Flatter - Happy Face by Exchange Rate, FL
Yellow, Green "R", Green Hoop on Sleeves

79 Own: Rohan Crichton, Dennis G. Smith and Daniel L. Walters
Trn: Rohan Crichton (27-4-1-1)

SONNY LEON (154-18-13-18) 123

2025: 1 1 0 0 $32,875 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 1 1 0 $38,590 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 1 0 $71,465 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $32,875

Track: 1 1 0 0 $32,875
12Jan25 Tam8 ft 6fº¼ :22^^ :45¸¸ 1:10½» 4gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 95-81 1 5 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ Leon S 118 bfL 3.90 Happy Bella118¶ Athena's Wisdom119¨© Bunny Hop113¨© pace, dug in 12
25Oct24 GP8 ft o 5K¶» :22»¸ :45¶¸ 1:03º» 3gklAoc 20000nw1/x-N 48-73 4 6 5» 5» 6» 6¼ Husbands M J 111½ bfL 3.40 Bodacious Bren120¶ Vindicate Cha Cha118¶£ Foggy Note120¸¢ whop st,4p,no menace 6
Workout(s): 5 Feb 25 Tam 4F ft :48.2b 4/23 5 Jan 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3bg 43/112 29 Dec 24 Tam 4F ft :50.2b 72/104 a20 Dec 24 Tam 3F ft :35.1b 1/3

6
4-1 Black

Sea ArtÃ (L)
B.m.6 Klimt - Mollie Merisa by Harlan's Holiday, FL
Purple, White "V", White Diamonds on Sleeves

73 Own: Ricardo R. Vallejo
Trn: Victor Carrasco, Jr. (25-3-4-4)

PABLO MORALES (136-17-22-12) 119

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 10 2 2 2 $104,315 Off (Dirt): 3 0 2 0 $22,815
Life: 25 5 7 3 $212,890 Distance: 12 2 5 2 $111,355

Track: 8 3 3 1 $116,090
29Dec24 Tam5 gd 6fº¼ :22¼½ :46^½ 1:11^¹ 3gk Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 55-83 6 4 6¹£ 5¹¡ 3¸ 2¸¡ Morales P 120 bL 11.00 Miuccia118¸¡ Sea Art120¹¢ Spanish Delight120¡ 4p,bid1/4,improved 6
04Dec24 Tam8 ft 7fº¼ :22¿¿ :46¹½ 1:23¸¾ 3gk Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 60-77 2 5 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¸£ Morales P 120 bL 9.60 Broken Hearts Bay120¡ Adios Babe113¸¢ Sea Art120¶¢ pc,wknd,held shw 9
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 18/97 22 Nov 24 Tam 4F ft :48.2b 2/29

7
6-1 Orange

ImmortalloveÃ
Ch.m.5 Kantharos - Money Or Love by J Be K, FL
Yellow, Yellow "EOF" on Black Ball, Black Blocks on Sleeves

75 Own: Endsley Oaks Farm, Inc.
Trn: Aldana Spieth (21-4-1-0)

SCOTT SPIETH (30-6-3-1) 121

2025: 1 0 0 0 $335 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $335
2024: 7 2 1 3 $69,180 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 3 3 4 $106,990 Distance: 12 2 3 4 $85,105

Track: 6 3 1 0 $73,960
31Jan25 Tam9 fm p 5f¼^ :21^¿ :43¾^ :55½¼ 4gk Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 79-82 1 7 5¸¡ 6¼ 6º 7º¢ Spieth S 120 42.90 Bahamian Moon111¨© Talkin Tipsy118£ Hopesndreams118¶ saved ground, no rally 10
06Dec24 Tam6 ft 6fº¼ :22¾¸ :45¿¸ 1:10¿¸ 3gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 52-68 5 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ Spieth S 120 2.50 Immortallove120¡ Factorbella118¶¢ Athena's Wisdom120¶¢ pc,shook clr,lasted 5
Workout(s): 5 Jan 25 Tam 4F ft :51b 86/112 29 Dec 24 Tam 3F ft :37b 7/17 30 Nov 24 Tam 4F ft :51b 70/79 23 Nov 24 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 25/72

8
30-1 Pink

Tator MadeÃ (L)
B.m.5 Bahamian Squall - Kirembe by Mineshaft, FL
Purple, Purple "T" on Gray Ball, Purple Diamonds on Gray Sleeves

72 Own: Tom Olive
Trn: Nestor Cascallares (50-3-3-4)

MARCOS MENESES (109-13-18-11) 119

2025: 1 0 0 0 $250 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,870
2024: 6 1 0 0 $19,970 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 3 0 1 $57,749 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $240

Track: 2 0 0 0 $490
18Jan25 Tam8 ft 5Kº¼ :21½¿ :45¶¶ 1:04º» 4gk Clm 20000 70-56 1 5 6¹¡ 7»£ 7¾¡ 6¶^ Spanabel S 118 bfL 9.40 Twizzle118¨μ Spanish Delight118£ Pretty'n Awesome118¸¢ inside, lacked rally 7
30Aug24 GP8 ft u 5f¶^» :22¸^ :44¾º :57^º 3gklAoc 20000nw1/x 68-83 6 2 1¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 4¡ Morelos J E 122 bfL 9.10 Breezero118¨μ The Dove Rules118¨© Foggy Note122¨μ 2p turn,left ld5p lane 7
Workout(s): 10 Jan 25 Njf 4F gd :49.1bg 1/2 4 Jan 25 Njf 4F gd :50.0b 2/3

9
10-1 Aqua

Kant Resist It (L)
Ch.f.4 Kantharos - Sounds Delicious by Yes It's True, KY
Orange, Black "NBS", Black Diamond Hoop

67 Own: NBS Stable
Trn: Jon G. Arnett (98-10-14-5)

KEN S. TOHILL (18-1-0-0) 119

2025: 1 0 0 0 $2,040 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $21,040
Life: 6 2 1 0 $103,395 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $63,140

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,040
22Jan25 Tam8 gd 6fº¼ :22½^ :45¼¶ 1:10^¹ 4gk Aoc 100000cnd-N 79-68 5 2 2¡ 2¸¡ 3¿ 4¶¼£ Marin S 118 bL 12.70 Launch118½¡ Broken Hearts Bay120¾£ She's My Warrior120¡ pressed,3p turn,empty 5
23Dec23 FG7 ft 6f¾^ :21¶¶ :44¼º 1:11¹¿ 2 k Stk - LtelierMmB - 100k 126-65 1 6 3¨μ 5¹ 5»¡ 5¾¡ Birzer A 120 bL 18.00 Leslie's Loot118¹£ Halina's Forte117¡ Deboisblanc116¡ duel ins duo,chsd,fade 7
Workout(s): 9 Jan 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 13/22 29 Dec 24 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 24/104 17 Dec 24 Tam 4F ft :48.1b 2/9 a5 Dec 24 Tam 4F ft :47.3b 1/11

10
12-1 Purple

Athena's WisdomÃ (L)
Ch.m.6 Ride On Curlin - Gold Charisma by Leroidesanimaux (BRZ), FL
Aqua, Aqua "JD" on Hot Pink Diamonds, Pink Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

75 $32,000 Own: Dennis F. Smith
Trn: Steven F. Cahill (23-1-0-0)

VERNON BUSH (6-1-0-0) 119

2025: 1 0 1 0 $10,600 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $600
2024: 6 3 0 1 $91,305 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 5 4 1 $185,395 Distance: 11 4 3 1 $145,445

Track: 9 3 3 1 $114,155
12Jan25 Tam8 ft 6fº¼ :22^^ :45¸¸ 1:10½» 4gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-c 81-78 9 3 5¸ 3¸ 4¶¡ 2¶ Gonzalez A 119 bfL 7.50 Happy Bella118¶ Athena's Wisdom119¨© Bunny Hop113¨© wide turn, rallied 12

Claimed by Smith Dennis F. from Lima Horse Racing LLC for $16,000, Torres Pablo R. - Trainer
06Dec24 Tam6 ft 6fº¼ :22¾¸ :45¿¸ 1:10¿¸ 3gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-c 48-64 1 4 2¡ 3¶ 2¡ 3¶£ Iorio M 120 bfL *1.30 Immortallove120¡ Factorbella118¶¢ Athena's Wisdom120¶¢ bore out,bmpd,stlkd,wk 5

Claimed by Lima Horse Racing LLC from J.P.G. 2 LLC for $16,000, Bennett Gerald S. - Trainer
Workout(s): 2 Feb 25 Tam 4F ft :50.2b 72/100 5 Jan 25 Tam 4F ft :50.3b 81/112 22 Nov 24 Tam 4F ft :48.3b 4/29

11
5-1 Grey

Pretty'n AwesomeÃ (L)
B.m.5 Awesome Slew - Wac by Lost Soldier, FL
Black, Gold Circled Lightning Bolt, Gold Diamonds on Sleeves

73 $32,000 Own: Mr Pug, LLC and J.P.G. 2, LLC
Trn: Gerald S. Bennett (82-13-16-16)

ROSARIO MONTANEZ (60-6-6-8) 119

2025: 1 0 0 1 $2,750 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 11 0 2 2 $35,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 22 4 3 4 $119,200 Distance: 12 3 2 1 $84,210

Track: 13 4 2 4 $106,600
18Jan25 Tam8 ft 5Kº¼ :21½¿ :45¶¶ 1:04º» 4gk Clm 20000 93-78 3 1 2«¬ 1¡ 2¡ 3¶ Santos A 118 bfL *1.80 Twizzle118¨μ Spanish Delight118£ Pretty'n Awesome118¸¢ btwn,bid2w,outfinished 7
04Dec24 Tam2 ft 6fº¼ :22¹º :44½º 1:10¹½ 3gk Clm 20000 66-77 6 1 5¶£ 3¶ 3¸¡ 3¸¡ Santos A 120 bfL 2.40 Happy Ride120¡ Spanish Delight120¸ Pretty'n Awesome120¶¢ 5w str,evenly 6
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 36/97 2 Jan 25 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 17/30 19 Dec 24 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 9/13 22 Nov 24 Tam 4F ft :50.2b 25/29
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equipment Change: Tator Made will race with Blinkers Off

a
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TAMPA BAY DOWNS - "Commingle"



Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Super High 5

9 Tampa Bay Downs
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $21,000. (Includes $1,250 from FOA) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile
Or Over Since January 14 Allowed 2 Lbs. Such A Race Since December 14 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $16,000 (Races Where Entered For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In
Allowances) (Condition Eligibility). (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at One Mile and Forty Yards.) One Mile (Turf)
Chute Start.

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Era (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Brody's Cause - Cycle (GB) by Dansili (GB), PA
Green, White "LK"

66 $16,000 Own: Barlar, LLC
Trn: Dennis Ward (12-6-2-0)

JOSE C. FERRER (130-20-19-7) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 2 1 1 $31,195
2024: 6 2 1 1 $31,195 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 1 1 $31,195 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $15,790

Track: 2 2 0 0 $22,185
18Dec24 Tam3 fm p¶¸ 1m¶»^ :47½¶ 1:12¾º 1:37¿º 3gk Clm 16000nw2/L 61-76 2 8»¡ 10»¢ 8¹¢ 5¸ 1¶¢ Ferrer J C 120 bL 7.30 Era120¶¢ Dame Catherine118¨μ Compass Rises121¨μ widest,drv clr late 10
Workout(s): 25 Jan 25 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 13/66 18 Jan 25 Tam 4F ft :52.3b 81/83 10 Jan 25 Tam 4F ft :51.3b 42/43 24 Nov 24 Tam 4F ft :50b 33/84

2
8-1 White

Delightful Dixie (L)
Ch.m.5 Collected - Dixie Dreamer by Mutakddim, NY
Blue, White Circled "MD", Blue Hoop on White Sleeves

65 $16,000 Own: Michael Dini
Trn: Owner (88-14-15-10)

SAMUEL MARIN (252-48-40-38) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,230 Turf: 7 2 0 0 $32,175
2024: 6 2 0 0 $32,125 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 0 0 $34,555 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,230
25Jan25 Tam1 ft 6fº¼ :22»¼ :45½¹ 1:11¶^ 4gk Clm 25000nw3/L 67-62 4 2 2¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4»¡ Leon S 118 L 7.20 Brookmesa118¶¡ Three Times118£ Mo's Vino Mesa118¹¢ press,track ins,faded 6
Workout(s): 18 Jan 25 Tam 4F ft :51b 73/83 4 Jan 25 Tam 4F ft :48.1b 5/50 6 Dec 24 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 7/23 29 Nov 24 Tam 4F ft :48b 2/17

3
20-1 Blue

Lucky Girl CocoÃ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Global Response - Luckystrikedelcoco by Pleasant Strike, FL
Red, Black Circled "CR", Black Hoops on Sleeves

57 $16,000 Own: Coco Ranch, LLC
Trn: Guillermo Morales, Jr. (8-1-0-0)

GABRIEL MALDONADO (27-3-1-0) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $240 Turf: 9 2 0 2 $32,580
2024: 9 2 0 2 $32,620 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 2 0 2 $33,425 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $15,690

Track: 7 2 0 1 $29,500
18Jan25 Tam3 fm p¹^ 1B¸¼^ :47»¼ 1:11¾¼ 1:42¿» 4gk Shp 16000cnd 78-43 9 3¶ 4¸ 9¶^ 9¶º 9¸¾£ Maldonado G 118 bfL 55.50 Adaay In Asia120¶ She Fled the Scene116£ Mrs. Katz118¨μ stalked 3 wide, tired 9
Workout(s): 6 Feb 25 Jwe 4F ft :51b 1/1 11 Jan 25 Jwe 5F ft 1:03.1b 2/2 3 Jan 25 Jwe 5F ft 1:03.1b 1/1 a14 Dec 24 Jwe 4F ft :51.0b 1/3

4
8-1 Yellow

Amenset (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 American Pharoah - Crying Shame by Street Cry (IRE), KY
Maroon, Gold Chevrons, Maroon Chevron on Gold Sleeves

68 $16,000 Own: Jerry Jamgotchian
Trn: Eric R. Reed (41-1-3-7)

CHARLE OLIVEROS (43-0-6-6) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $198 Turf: 6 1 1 0 $27,063
2024: 9 2 2 1 $40,280 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $15,692
Life: 23 2 4 3 $103,671 Distance: 9 0 2 2 $33,468

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,186
01Jan25 Tam5 ft u 1ÄÀ ¸º :48¾¾ 1:13»¼ 1:41¾^ 4gk Clm 16000nw3/L 60-78 1 3¸ 3¸¡ 4¹ 6» 5º£ Oliveros C 119 bL 9.30 Double Cosmo Girl119¡ Girly the Butcher119¨μ Alcohol119¶ rail,chased,weakened 7
Workout(s): 7 Dec 24 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 14/71 1 Dec 24 Tam 3F ft :39.2b 34/37

5
6-1 Green

Whispering SeaÃ (L)
Ch.f.4 English Channel - Wild and Funny by Kitten's Joy, FL
Blue, Orange Cross Sash, Orange Circle on Sleeves

67 $16,000 Own: Happy Tenth Stable
Trn: Tony Wilson (29-1-7-5)

MELISSA IORIO (103-7-10-14) 118

2025: 1 0 0 1 $2,495 Turf: 9 2 2 1 $66,658
2024: 7 1 2 1 $36,738 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 2 2 2 $70,283 Distance: 5 2 1 0 $52,500

Track: 2 0 0 1 $2,693
24Jan25 Tam7 ft u 1Bº¼ :48»½ 1:14¸¾ 1:46¸¹ 4gk Clm 16000nw3/L/x 64-45 3 1¡ 1«¬ 3¸¡ 4¶¹ 3¸¸ Iorio M 118 bL 5.80 Cleopatra's Nile122¶^¢ Special Affair118¶¶£ Whispering Sea118¶£ 4w1st,ins5/8,tired 4
Workout(s): 31 Dec 24 Tam 4F ft :50.1b 8/9 24 Dec 24 Tam 4F ft :53.1b 32/32 8 Dec 24 GP 4F ft :49.3b 24/63 29 Nov 24 GPo 4F ft :47.2b 5/19

6
8-1 Black

Chilling FactorÃ
Gr/ro.f.4 The Factor - Chilled Milk by Artie Schiller, FL
Pink, Purple "WW", White Stripes on Purple Sleeves

69 $16,000 Own: Double W Thoroughbred Racing, Inc.
Trn: David Fisher (12-1-3-2)

ALONSO QUINONEZ (60-3-4-7) 120

2025: 1 1 0 0 $12,040 Turf: 5 1 0 1 $14,738
2024: 9 0 1 1 $9,418 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $290
Life: 14 2 1 1 $35,218 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $12,813

Track: 6 1 0 1 $15,008
12Jan25 Tam9 fm p¸¸ 1m¸¸^ :47½¼ 1:12¸¿ 1:36¿½ 4gk Clm 16000nw2/L 52-71 2 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 3¶ 1¡ Quinonez A 120 *2.80 Chilling Factor120¡ Three Run Bolt119¨μ Real Mikey119£ stalked, driving 10

7
7-2 Orange

Our Flag FlyingÃ (L)
B.m.5 Union Rags - Ghostly Win by Ghostzapper, FL
Orange, Black Diamonds, Orange Diamond on Black Sleeves

69 $16,000 Own: Richard Donworth and Nicholas Nosowenko
Trn: Gerald S. Bennett (82-13-16-16)

DANIEL CENTENO (117-16-19-13) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $325 Turf: 13 1 0 6 $29,916
2024: 9 1 0 3 $32,330 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 2 0 8 $60,001 Distance: 5 0 0 3 $8,410

Track: 1 0 0 0 $325
11Jan25 Tam8 fm p¸¸ 1N¶½» :48¿½ 1:14^^ 1:49¼^ 4gk Alw 53000nw1/x 64-63 6 4¹ 3¸¡ 4¸ 8¶¸ 8¶¾¡ Centeno D 118 bL 63.60 Seat At the Table118£ Mama Bella120¨μ Dreaming of Abba120¶¡ stalk pc,empty 2nd tn 8
Workout(s): 1 Feb 25 Tam 4F ft :48.1b 3/64 23 Jan 25 Tam 4F ft :51b 11/14 1 Jan 25 Tam 4F ft :50.2b 25/31 21 Dec 24 Tam 4F ft :50.4b 41/48

8
12-1 Pink

Special Affair (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Mendelssohn - Scratch N Claw by Tapit, KY
Blue, White "AVILA", White Blocks on Sleeves

69 $16,000 Own: Luis A. Avila
Trn: Enrique Hernandez (29-2-4-3)

SONNY LEON (154-18-13-18) 118

2025: 2 0 1 1 $6,320 Turf: 11 1 1 3 $23,177
2024: 15 1 1 4 $27,477 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $3,218
Life: 23 2 3 6 $66,125 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $13,995

Track: 4 0 1 2 $8,492
24Jan25 Tam7 ft u 1Bº¼ :48»½ 1:14¸¾ 1:46¸¹ 4gk Clm 16000nw3/L/x 59-63 2 4¸ 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 2» 2¶^¢ Leon S 118 bfL 5.10 Cleopatra's Nile122¶^¢ Special Affair118¶¶£ Whispering Sea118¶£ ins,bid3-4w1/4,2d best 4
Workout(s): 2 Feb 25 Tam 4F ft :50.3bg 77/100 18 Jan 25 Tam 3F ft :38.2b 21/23 12 Jan 25 Tam 3F ft :37.2bg 5/22 17 Nov 24 Tam 4F ft :50.2b 55/99

9
20-1 Aqua

Captured Darling (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Uncaptured - Debonair Darling by Formal Dinner, NJ
Dark Blue, Orange Sunburst, Orange Diamond Hoop on Sleeves

62 $16,000 Own: Lisbeth Dodd
Trn: Patrick B. McBurney, Jr. (28-1-5-6)

JESUS L. CASTANON (88-8-11-13) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $205 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,275
2024: 7 2 0 1 $87,695 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 0 1 $87,900 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $575

Track: 3 0 0 1 $3,000
25Jan25 Tam1 ft 6fº¼ :22»¼ :45½¹ 1:11¶^ 4gk Clm 25000nw3/L 49-58 1 4 5¹ 5» 6¼ 5½ Montanez R 118 L 17.90 Brookmesa118¶¡ Three Times118£ Mo's Vino Mesa118¹¢ chased,3p trn,no rally 6
Workout(s): 6 Feb 25 Tam 4F ft :50.2b 13/17 24 Nov 24 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 23/84

10
5-1 Purple

She's a Keeper (L)
Gr/ro.m.6 Keep Up - Bee Home Soon by Home At Last, KY
White, Gold "E" on Black Square

66 $16,000 Own: Andrew D. Farris and Minh Son Le
Trn: Yoni R. Orantes (33-5-4-4)

JOSE A. BATISTA (112-7-15-15) 118

2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,383 Turf: 11 2 4 3 $32,299
2024: 10 1 1 3 $17,971 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 28 2 5 4 $43,071 Distance: 17 2 4 4 $35,390

Track: 4 0 1 1 $7,308
24Jan25 Tam7 ft u 1Bº¼ :48»½ 1:14¸¾ 1:46¸¹ 4gk Clm 16000nw3/L/x 64-42 1 2¡ 2«¬ 2¸ 3¶¶ 4¸¹£ Santos A 118 bL 2.90 Cleopatra's Nile122¶^¢ Special Affair118¶¶£ Whispering Sea118¶£ 2p1st,keen 11/16,tired 4
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 6/11 18 Jan 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 31/83 24 Dec 24 Tam 4F ft :49b 7/32 4 Dec 24 Tam 4F ft :50.4b 34/48

11
7-2

AE

Grey
Postino's Prophecy (L)
Gr/ro.m.6 Il Postino - Developing Story by Smoke Glacken, NJ
White, Blue "SE", Blue Sash, Blue Hoops on Sleeves

72 $16,000 Own: Skip Einhorn Racing, LLC
Trn: Skip Einhorn (2-0-0-0)

ANTONIO A. GALLARDO (150-25-20-23) 118

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 16 2 5 3 $174,035
2024: 8 0 1 1 $26,536 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $8,655
Life: 21 2 5 4 $187,003 Distance: 7 1 1 2 $74,967

Track: 1 0 0 0 $280
18Dec24 Tam5 fm p¶¸ 1B¶¹» :46¼º 1:11º¿ 1:42½½ 3gk Str 25000cnd 78-49 9 9¼¡ 9¶^ 9¿¢ 8¶º 9¹^£ Morales P 121 L 53.20 Maria's Honor121£ Simply Striking118¨© Damaso121¸ never involved 9
Workout(s): 31 Jan 25 Oec 4F ft :51.1b 4/6 16 Jan 25 Tam 4F ft :50.3b 23/32 13 Dec 24 Oec 4F ft :52.0b 7/10 27 Nov 24 Oec 4F ft :52.2b 2/2

12
8-1

AE

Lime
Pure Magic Girl (L)
Ch.f.4 Good Magic - Ricketyracketyruss by Borrego, KY
Purple, Gold "RT", Black Diamonds on Sleeves

72 $16,000 Own: Robert Taylor, III
Trn: Mario Roberto Lopez (62-3-5-7)

ROSARIO MONTANEZ (60-6-6-8) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 12 2 1 2 $45,586
2024: 13 2 0 1 $37,838 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 2 1 2 $48,568 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $25,630

Track: 6 2 1 0 $37,056
29Dec24 Tam4 fm p 1B»» :48¸¶ 1:12¾½ 1:43º¹ 3gk Clm 16000nw2/L 60-78 2 6º¡ 6»¡ 4¹¡ 3¨μ 1¶¢ Montanez R 118 bL 5.00 Pure Magic Girl118¶¢ Allons121¨μ Chilling Factor120¨μ 2p,bid1/4,kick clear 9
Workout(s): 2 Feb 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 21/100 10 Jan 25 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 20/43

13
15-1

AE

Brown
Real MikeyÃ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Handsome Mike - Could Be for Real by West Acre, FL
Dark Green, White Dots

62 $16,000 Own: Ricardo De Anda
Trn: Brian R. Lusk (28-2-0-1)

CIPRIANO GIL (93-16-8-9) 122

2025: 2 1 0 1 $14,090 Turf: 6 1 0 1 $17,225
2024: 12 1 3 2 $28,635 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $165
Life: 22 2 4 3 $52,250 Distance: 6 1 1 1 $22,140

Track: 14 2 3 3 $40,920
26Jan25 Tam7 gd p¹^ 1m¸½^ :49»¾ 1:14¼¹ 1:39»» 4gk Clm 16000nw2/L/x 46-73 3 4¹¡ 5¸ 4¶¡ 3¡ 1¡ Gil C 118 bfL 13.00 Real Mikey118¡ C. S. Vivace118¶ Three Run Bolt118¡ wpulled, steady early 10

14
6-1

AE

Maroon
Jassai (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Tapwrit - Crown D' Oro by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
White, Orange Stars

63 $16,000 Own: GOP Racing Stable
Trn: Gerard Ochoa (48-8-10-8)

DANIEL CENTENO (117-16-19-13) 122

2025: 3 1 1 0 $15,400 Turf: 11 1 1 0 $24,641
2024: 11 1 2 1 $25,613 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $230
Life: 20 2 3 2 $50,083 Distance: 11 1 1 0 $24,678

Track: 10 2 3 2 $40,253
29Jan25 Tam7 fm p¹^ 1m¸½^ :50º¶ 1:15»¸ 1:40¶¼ 4gk Clm 16000nw2/L 19-57 10 7¹¢ 6¸ 3¡ 2«¬ 1£ Centeno D 118 bL 4.80 Jassai118£ Shamu118¨μ Udidn'tpay111£ outsd,bid4w,edgd clear 10
Workout(s): 28 Dec 24 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 27/78 23 Nov 24 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 21/72
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 1-7-11-10 TAM-02/14/2025-9

TAMPA BAY DOWNS - "Commingle"



1 FRIDAY
14 Feb. 2025
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(1-2) 50 CENT PIC 4 (1-2-3-4)

STARTER ALLOWANCE FOR HORSES THAT HAVE STARTED A CLAIMING RACE FOR $6,000 OR
LESS AT THE MEADOWS ONCE IN L2 STS. OPTIONAL CLAIM: $6,000 W/A MORNING LINE: 4-5-6-7

D.PALONE - #4 OR 6
Purse $5,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-5-6 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Red
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red T

Clm Prc: $6,000
MARSEA BEAUCOUP (L) b g 5 Downbytheseaside-Mary Artman-Artsplace
Owner: Stride Away Stables,Indiana,PA
Breeder: Stephanie SmithRothaug,OH

SHAWN JOHNSTON 150 gra-mar-k grn (65-1-4-7-.085)

20-1
Tr-NEIL BALCERAK

HR: 70.69 (24-0-0-3-.042)
2:003 NFLD1/2

3, 1:54 MEA5/8
Power # 52

2025: 5 0 0 0 $1,444
2024: 31 1 4 1 $15,617
Life: 74 7 10 4 $85,873

LAST 4 STS. - $980
7Feb25 9Mea5/8 ft Sa6000clm $5,000 1 :27 :553 1:243 1:54 71 5/9 89¡ 810 8o8 55¡ 45 :284 1:55 JohnstonSha L 76.30 BrookletsBanner,AmericanRock,VictorHic 32-1
23Jan25 5Mea5/8 ft 6000sa $5,800 1 :271 :57 1:244 1:533 60 3/6 56 be56 68¡ 612 622¡ :313 1:58 KilleenJac L 50.70 BrookletsBanner,NewsCaster,ErHunter 27-2
15Jan25 7Mea5/8 gd 6000clm $5,800 1 :273 :571 1:253 1:551 68 3/9 66 66 87¡ 65¡ 54£ :291 1:561 KilleenJac L 50.80 SouthportBeach,BornToRamble,LyonsBeachboy 20-2
8Jan25 7Mea5/8 gd 6000clm $5,800 1 :273 :562 1:244 1:54 75 4/9 67¡ 66¢ 65¡ 56 57£ :294 1:553 KilleenJac L 46.90 AmericanRock,SouthportBeach,LyonsBeachboy 23-3
3Jan25 3Mea5/8 gd 6000clm $5,800 1 :281 :581 1:271 1:554 69 2/8 43 65 64¡ 45¡ 48¡ :292 1:572 KilleenJac L 25.00 Paycheck,AmericanRock,BornToRamble 30-2
26Dec24 16Nfld1/2 gd Nw750pslc $6,500 1 :273 :572 1:264 1:561 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 IFearNothing,MrPinkPie,TylerAlbert scrtchd-inelig 40-1
22Dec24 3Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,200 1 :282 :58 1:271 1:56 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 AlddnHnvr,BmbyBbby,SclThrs scrtchd-sick 22-0

2
Blue T

WINDEMERE FRANK (L) b g 8 Malicious-Over Shadow-Shadow Play
Owner: Steve Wetzel,Edinburg,VA
Breeder: Windemere Farms,PE, CA

JAMES DODSON 170 wh-mar-blk (19-0-0-1-.018)

20-1
Tr-RONALD LINEWEAVER

HR: 69.92 (16-0-0-1-.021) 4, 1:531 M1
Power # 55

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 40 0 4 8 $15,837
Life: 167 13 25 29 $133,674

LAST 4 STS. - $0
7Feb25 9Mea5/8 ft 6000cl Op $5,000 1 :27 :553 1:243 1:54 56 1/9 55 56 77¡ 811 720£ :321 1:581 DodsonJam L 51.40 BrookletsBanner,AmericanRock,VictorHic 32-1
16Dec24 13Rcr5/8 gd Mpcm7500 $5,000 1 :261 :57 1:261 1:551 62 8/9 2o2 3o2 3o1¡ 33¡ 98 :302 1:564 DaileyMic L 64.30 RUMachinMe,MakeSomeWaves,TryLine 47-1
9Dec24 10Rcr5/8 ft Mpcm7500 $5,000 1 :27 :562 1:234 1:531 71 9/9 21¡ 21¡ 32 32 75 :30 1:541 MoyerJar L123.10 RUMachinMe,ReddingHanover,MakeSomeWaves 50-0
2Dec24 13Rcr5/8 ft 7500clhc $6,000 1 :262 :554 1:243 1:542 70 3/9 66£ 67£ 87¡ 96 74¡ :291 1:551 MoyerJar L 62.10 Jonah,AlwaysBMagic,RUMachinMe 32-0
26Oct24 6Wdstk1/2 ft 8000clhc $6,500 1 :274 :574 1:272 1:562 72 1/8 11¡ 11 11¡ 2£ 44¢ :294 1:571 MyersLuc L 12.90 KotareYaelN,Hurrikanekingcarlo,Righthererightnow 65-0
20Oct2412Wdstk1/2 ft Nw1501l5cd $5,750 1 :281 :58 1:281 1:574 67 6/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 2¢ :293 1:574 HannersLuk L 4.30 Memorydream,WindemereFrank,LuckyRamsey 71-0
12Oct24 9Wdstk1/2 ft 6000clhc $6,250 1 :281 :59 1:281 1:571 61 7/8 716 7o7¢ 6oo6¡ 56 79¢ :293 1:59 CarterWil L 20.80 FreddieFaves,Antaeus,ZenDaBallykeel 78-0

3
White S

Clm Prc: $6,000
BET THE LIMIT (L) br g 8 Bettor's Delight-Hilarious-Die Laughing
Owner: Koltin D Noble,Xenia,OH
Breeder: James L Avritt Sr,KY

KOLTIN NOBLE 150 pur-blk-go (0-0-0-0-.000)

12-1
Tr-KOLTIN NOBLE

HR: 72.80 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:55 DTN5/8

6, 1:521 SCD5/8
Power # 57

2025: 2 0 0 0 $0
2024: 32 1 3 7 $21,255
Life: 166 15 16 25 $130,297

LAST 4 STS. - $2,250
28Jan25 6Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Op $6,000 1 :28 :573 1:253 1:554 72 2/9 33 43 45¡ 43¢ 63¢ :294 1:562 NobleKol L 14.60 PineMaster,BrushingUp,RigginsTime 45-0
7Jan25 9Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Op $6,000 1 :27 :56 1:243 1:54 71 [10/9 68£ 65£ 6o5£ 76¡ 88¢ :294 1:553 NobleKol L 7.40 TouregSeelster,Shecaughtthekaty,ColdDecked 2nd tier 27-0
23Dec24 4Dtn5/8 sy Sa5000cl $5,000 1 :27 :571 1:27 1:573 70 9/9 66 5o2£ 2o1¢ 31¡ 65¡ :312 1:583 NobleKol L 47.10 Mcthirsty,FortElSaid,PrinceBayard 43-1
10Dec24 4Dtn5/8 gd 5000clnw $4,500 1 :28 :564 1:254 1:55 77 5/9 21¡ 21¡ 2o1 13 15 :29 1:55 NobleKol L 3.30 BetTheLimit,JamaicanABundle,SirShuffel 48-1
3Dec24 1Dtn5/8 ft 5000cl Op $5,000 1 :27 :562 1:252 1:544 66 8/10 912 97£ 96¢ 75¡ 89¢ :30 1:563 NobleKol L138.30 RazorsEdge,WagonMaster,TrumpsWall 32-0
13Nov24 1Dtn5/8 ft 6500cl Op $5,500 1 :27 :553 1:241 1:541 71 2/10 66 55¢ 65 73¢ 65¢ :30 1:551 FarmerWya L 36.80 FoxValleyCarlin,TheGrogfatherA,SmileToday 57-0
30Oct24 2Dtn5/8 ft 6500cl Op $5,500 1 :262 :552 1:224 1:52 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 MrryJrry,BrlyMschvs,EvrgrnElt scrtchd-sick 77-0

4
Green T

BROOKLETS BANNER (L) b g 9 Personal Power-Armbro Banjo-Armbro Operative
Owner: John D Kreiser,Myerstown,PA
Breeder: Gary W Wilcox,IN

DAVE PALONE 165 wh-red-blk (170-46-24-21-.390)

6-5
Tr-CORY KREISER

HR: 78.46 (42-9-9-5-.373)

1:533 MEA5/8
1:523 MEA5/8

6, 1:482 HOP7/8
Power # 108

2025: 5 2 1 1 $7,920
2024: 33 7 4 5 $40,210
Life: 115 24 13 14 $156,540

LAST 4 STS. - $6,470
7Feb25 9Mea5/8 ft Sa6000clm $5,000 1 :27 :553 1:243 1:54 77 6/9 43¡ 44¡ 2o1¡ 11 12¢ :291 1:54 PaloneDav L *.70 BrookletsBanner,AmericanRock,VictorHic 32-1
29Jan25 7Mea5/8 ft 6000cl Op-c $5,800 1 :271 :563 1:244 1:54 76 8/9 44¡ 44¡ 4o2¡ 43 54¢ :293 1:544 PaloneDav L *1.10 AmericanRock,Shipshape,VictorHic 42-0
23Jan25 5Mea5/8 ft 6000sa $5,800 1 :271 :57 1:244 1:533 82 5/6 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 12 15¡ :284 1:533 PaloneDav L *1.00 BrookletsBanner,NewsCaster,ErHunter 27-2
10Jan25 6Mea5/8 gd 7000clm $6,500 1 :271 :561 1:241 1:531 78 7/8 2o1 22 45 47 35£ :291 1:542 KilleenJac L 24.90 Shipshape,WoodmereAndrolli,BrookletsBanner 17-3
4Jan25 4Mea5/8 ft 6000clm $5,800 1 :273 :57 1:253 1:56 69 3/9 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 42¡ 21¡ :302 1:561 KilleenJac L 3.40 Shipshape,BrookletsBanner,Urkillinmesmalls 22-3
30Dec24 6Mea5/8 gd 7000clm $6,800 1 :263 :553 1:24 1:54 75 4/9 44¡ 45 2o¡ 11 42£ :303 1:543 MerrimanAar L 2.20 KodiakSeelster,Shipshape,Antaeus 46-1
23Dec24 3Mea5/8 ft 6000clm $5,800 1 :272 :561 1:243 1:534 77 4/8 3o2¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 12¢ :291 1:534 PaloneDav L *.90 BrookletsBanner,LyonsBeachboy,SouthportBeach 34-0

5
Black T

AMERICAN ROCK (L) b g 13 Rocknroll Hanover-Mrs American Pie-Artsplace
Owner: Scot R Davidson,Washington,PA
Breeder: Perretti Farms,NJ

HUNTER MYERS 150 k grn-wh-blk (182-35-30-24-.328)

2-1
Tr-SCOT DAVIDSON

HR: 78.58 (13-2-2-0-.239)

1:54 MEA5/8
1:544 OD1/2

5, 1:513 PRC5/8
Power # 69

2025: 5 2 2 0 $8,790
2024: 41 7 7 8 $39,245
Life: 252 45 37 31 $370,713

LAST 4 STS. - $7,340
7Feb25 9Mea5/8 ft 6000cl Op $5,000 1 :27 :553 1:243 1:54 74 2/9 3o2 11¡ 11¡ 21 22¢ :294 1:542 WrennJrRon L 2.40 BrookletsBanner,AmericanRock,VictorHic 32-1
29Jan25 7Mea5/8 ft Sa6000clm $5,800 1 :271 :563 1:244 1:54 78 4/9 2o1¡ 21¡ 31¡ 21¡ 11 :29 1:54 WrennJrRon L 1.90 AmericanRock,Shipshape,VictorHic 42-0
23Jan25 5Mea5/8 ft 6000sa $5,800 1 :271 :57 1:244 1:533 76 6/6 6o7¡ 67¡ 5o5¡ 56 57 :291 1:55 IndofJer L 3.90 BrookletsBanner,NewsCaster,ErHunter 27-2
8Jan25 7Mea5/8 gd 6000clm $5,800 1 :273 :562 1:244 1:54 83 1/9 11¡ 11¢ 11¡ 2¡ 1hd :291 1:54 WrennJrRon L *2.00 AmericanRock,SouthportBeach,LyonsBeachboy 23-3
3Jan25 3Mea5/8 gd 6000clm $5,800 1 :281 :581 1:271 1:554 77 3/8 21¡ 43 54 32¡ 2¡ :274 1:554 WrennJrRon L 4.90 Paycheck,AmericanRock,BornToRamble 30-2
19Dec24 5Mea5/8 gd 6000clm $5,800 1 :27 :561 1:242 1:53 75 5/9 67¡ 67¡ 6oo5 79 58¡ :291 1:543 MerrimanAar L 12.20 Shipshape,SouthportBeach,Paycheck 36-1
12Dec24 2Mea5/8 ft 6000clm $5,800 1 :272 :561 1:244 1:551 66 7/9 56 56¡ 5o4¡ 64¡ 67¡ :31 1:563 PaloneDav L 4.70 LyonsBeachboy,Urkillinmesmalls,SouthportBeach 26-2

6
Yellow T

HORSCHE (L) br g 6 He's Watching-Xena Bayama-Leader Bayama
Owner: John A Sullivan,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Bayama Farms Inc,QC, CA

BRADY JENSON 145 wh-c red-blk (144-11-18-18-.188)

6-1
Tr-JOHN SULLIVAN

HR: 73.77 (18-1-1-3-.142)
*Last Tr - Brandon Presto

1:551 MEA5/8
1:563 BTVA1/2

4, 1:54 STGA1/2
Power # 77

2025: 4 1 1 0 $4,664
2024: 25 3 5 4 $30,275
Life: 93 14 21 8 $119,832

LAST 4 STS. - $4,664
7Feb25 9Mea5/8 ft 6000cl Op-c $5,000 1 :27 :553 1:243 1:54 58 7/9 11¡ 21¡ 32¡ 67 619¢ :324 1:574 MyersHun L 5.60 BrookletsBanner,AmericanRock,VictorHic 32-1
23Jan25 3Mea5/8 ft 6000sa $5,800 1 :28 :583 1:262 1:551 75 6/8 44 44 2o¡ 21 12 :284 1:551 WrennJrRon L 3.50 Horsche,BornToRamble,MrPinkPie 27-2
12Jan25 5Nfld1/2 ft 6000cl Op $5,200 1 :28 :571 1:263 1:573 70 7/9 11£ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 21¢ :311 1:574 MerrimanAar L *1.30 Cuzberttoldmeso,Horsche,UmamiBlueChip 28-0
4Jan25 4Mea5/8 ft 6000clm $5,800 1 :273 :57 1:253 1:56 68 2/9 44¡ 44¡ 42¡ 31¡ 43¢ :303 1:563 JensonBra L 11.40 Shipshape,BrookletsBanner,Urkillinmesmalls 22-3
4Dec24 8Btva1/2 gd Nw1250l4 $5,000 1 :291 :591 1:271 1:562 74 1/8 21¡ 21¢ 22¡ 24 24£ :294 1:572 MontiAnd L *.80 KaksRockinShark,Horsche,WalkinPapers 31-1
23Nov24 2Btva1/2 ft 8000cl Op $6,500 1 :294 1:00 1:284 1:572 66 6/8 710 77£ 75¡ 77£ 78¢ :291 1:59 MontiAnd L 35.50 Reggiano,StaySafe,IthacaHanover 43-0
16Nov24 8Btva1/2 ft 12000cl Op $8,000 1 :29 :592 1:274 1:562 64 3/8 2¡ 21¢ 32£ 43£ 814¢ :304 1:591 MontiAnd L 12.20 Dogfight,PersimmonA,ThebiznesBluechip 44-0

7
Pink S

Clm Prc: $6,000
FEARLESS FURY (L) b g 5 Fear the Dragon-Flirtwithedealer-Cam's Card Shark
Owner: Jeffrey L Demiere,N Huntingdon,PA;Howard F Balis,White Oak,PA
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

AARON MERRIMAN 185 go-c red-wh (204-42-38-34-.365)

7-1
Tr-SANDRA SOKOL

HR: 74.52 (29-4-5-4-.280)
1:514 MEA5/8

4, 1:514 MEA5/8
Power # 63

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 36 4 10 3 $47,550
Life: 76 9 16 7 $85,478

LAST 4 STS. - $900
11Feb25 5Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :284 1:00 1:291 1:58 -- 3/6 34¡ 33 45 57 611¡ :30 2:001 JohnstonSha L IrishDaydream,WhyTomorrowRay,RockinRog 32-1
31Oct24 12Mea5/8 ft Nw2200l4 $7,400 1 :263 :544 1:213 1:502 65 2/8 44 47 57¡ 817 822£ :32 1:55 PaloneDav L 16.90 FliteCraft,MidnightRebel,BoldSpirit 76-0
23Oct24 9Mea5/8 ft 10000clhc $9,000 1 :27 :561 1:241 1:524 69 3/8 11¡ 21¡ 42¡ 42 89 :30 1:543 IndofJer L 13.60 TwinBNation,WoodmereAndrolli,FreeOnTheBeach 72-0
11Oct24 12Mea5/8 ft 10000clhc $9,000 1 :272 :562 1:234 1:512 76 9/9 66¡ 67¡ 5o6 57¡ 59£ :282 1:532 WrennJrRon L 42.60 OkieFromMuskogee,Matteo,KodiakSeelster 60-0
4Oct24 4Mea5/8 ft 10000clhc $9,000 1 :27 :552 1:234 1:523 71 7/8 77 77¡ 4oo3¡ 44¡ 55£ :292 1:534 IndofJer L 18.30 WoodmereAndrolli,OkieFromMuskogee,Matteo 75-0
28Sep24 7Mea5/8 ft 10000clhc-c $9,000 1 :272 :554 1:233 1:514 63 5/9 78¡ 79 7o8¡ 815 919 :302 1:553 BrownBra L 3.30 ElYerno,TwinBNation,Matteo 75-0
14Sep24 5Mea5/8 ft 10000clhc-c $9,000 1 :271 :56 1:24 1:521 76 5/9 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21 21£ :282 1:523 PaloneDav L 2.90 ElYerno,FearlessFury,PondaLuck 83-0
MEA - 02/14/25 - E - 1 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 12:45 p.m.



2 FRIDAY
14 Feb. 2025
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(2-3)

CD CLAIM 3YO& UP NW 4 EXT PM S̀ LIFE AE: F& M OR PA SIRED NW 5 EXT PM S̀ LIFE. (PA SIRED
OR OWNED) CLAIM PRICE: $15,000 W/A MORNING LINE: 7-2-4-3 Purse $7,000

One Mile Trot
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 7-2-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color White

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red T

Clm Prc: $18,000
GLOBAL GAL (L) b m 5 Global Republic S-Godess of Chaos-S J's Photo
Owner: Yoder Racing LLC,Washington,PA;Kenneth G Groff,Strasburg,PA
Breeder: Atlee D Yoder,OH

WILBUR YODER 138 wh-k grn (25-2-0-6-.160)

20-1
Tr-WILBUR YODER

HR: 67.08 (19-1-0-5-.140)
1:571 MEA5/8

4, 1:571 MEA5/8
Power # 53

2025: 5 0 0 0 $350
2024: 36 2 3 7 $30,256
Life: 79 8 6 16 $68,935

LAST 4 STS. - $350
6Feb25 10Mea5/8 sy Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :283 1:00 1:294 2:01 61 3/9 66 76 7o6¡ 77 710¡ :32 2:03 YoderWil L 21.30 JewelsCup,JbVelvet,ProFormaHanover 45-2
25Jan25 1Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw3 $7,000 1 :283 :593 1:284 1:593 65 6/7 33 33 53¡ 43¡ 54¡ :31 2:002 YoderWil L 18.90 Wariner,Vehement,AvaMarie 32-1
17Jan25 9Mea5/8 sy Cdclmw1nw3 $7,000 1 :283 :594 1:282 1:581 62 8/9 89 76¡ 76 76¡ 610¡ :303 2:001 YoderWil L 60.30 FoxValleyNautica,GemstonePillar,WhataTrixter 36-2
9Jan25 10Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw4 $7,300 1 :284 :582 1:281 1:582 68 5/9 56 55¡ 54 54 65¢ :302 1:592 YoderWil L 43.90 FinestMoment,FoxValleyNautica,Wariner 22-3
3Jan25 11Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw4 $7,300 1 :283 :583 1:29 2:012 60 5/8 21¡ 32 54 63¡ 76¢ :324 2:023 YoderWil L 18.60 Georgeofthejungle,Wariner,FinestMoment 30-2
20Dec24 2Mea5/8 sy Cdclmw1nw3 $7,000 1 :293 1:00 1:292 1:593 66 8/8 11¡ 21¡ 21¡ 22 34¡ :304 2:002 YoderWil L 12.40 BanginInTheHall,WhataTrixter,GlobalGal 37-2

2
Blue T

Clm Prc: $18,000
JB VELVET (L)Q b m 5 Lukas Hall-Velvet Hall-Striking Sahbra
Owner: Jennifer L Johnston,Wampum,PA
Breeder: Daniel G Roland & Jeralene M R Roland,MN

AARON JOHNSTON 160 k grn-mar-gra (28-0-5-5-.159)

5-2
Tr-AARON JOHNSTON

HR: 74.44 (20-0-5-4-.206) 3, 1:551 MEA5/8
Power # 69

2025: 5 0 1 1 $3,673
2024: 15 0 4 3 $16,505
Life: 54 14 11 8 $95,859

LAST 4 STS. - $2,245
6Feb25 10Mea5/8 syQCdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :283 1:00 1:294 2:01 70 5/9 1o1¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 21¡ :312 2:011 JohnstonAar L *1.10 JewelsCup,JbVelvet,ProFormaHanover 45-2
30Jan25 1Mea5/8 ftQFmw2nw4ext $11,900 1 :274 :574 1:27 1:563 -- 2/6 33 44£ 45 4x4 x6dis JohnstonAar L 22.90 SwanFaith,LDeesMaria,Aerogem 45-0
17Jan25 1Mea5/8 syQFmw2nw4ext $10,900 1 :281 :583 1:274 1:563 66 4/6 56 55 55 56¡ 511£ :301 1:59 JohnstonAar L 13.90 SwanFaith,LDeesMaria,Aerogem 36-2
9Jan25 12Mea5/8 gdQFmw2nw4ext $11,900 1 :284 :574 1:261 1:56 81 8/8 89 89 78¡ 65¡ 67¢ :293 1:572 JohnstonAar L 90.20 EsmeraldaTrioIt,SwanFaith,LDeesMaria 22-3
4Jan25 9Mea5/8 ftQFmw2nw4ext $11,900 1 :294 1:012 1:31 2:00 66 6/7 56 56 54¡ 54¡ 32 :283 2:002 JohnstonAar L 36.10 VickisMoni,Wildandfree,JbVelvet 22-3
23Dec24 10Mea5/8 ftQFmw2nw4ext $11,900 1 :291 :582 1:272 1:572 74 2/8 32 44¡ 54¡ 56 22¡ :293 1:574 JohnstonAar L 32.80 TeaLake,JbVelvet,Aerogem 34-0

3
White T

Clm Prc: $18,000
SHE'LL COME BACKQ b m 5 Rock of Cashel-Pt's Boomerang-Chip Chip Hooray
Owner: Peter T Stratton,Washington,PA
Breeder: Dawn P Anderson,NJ;Thomas B Bradford,ME

AARON MERRIMAN 185 go-c red-wh (204-42-38-34-.365)

6-1
Tr-PETER STRATTON

HR: 68.02 (25-4-3-4-.280)
1:583 MEA5/8

4, 1:583 MEA5/8
Power # 52

2025: 4 0 0 2 $2,224
2024: 42 3 4 5 $32,248
Life: 64 3 5 8 $45,116

LAST 4 STS. - $2,224
6Feb25 10Mea5/8 syQCdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :283 1:00 1:294 2:01 67 1/9 44¡ 54¡ 54¡ 44¡ 44£ :312 2:02 WrennJrRon 17.50 JewelsCup,JbVelvet,ProFormaHanover 45-2
24Jan25 12Mea5/8 syQCdclmnw4 $7,300 1 :29 :59 1:282 1:59 64 1/8 43 44¡ 65¡ 66 79¢ :312 2:004 PaloneDav 12.70 FoxValleyNautica,InternationalMan,SeminoleMoon 23-2
10Jan25 5Mea5/8 gdQCdclmw1nw3 $7,000 1 :29 :594 1:29 1:592 67 2/8 33 33 42¡ 42 31¢ :301 1:593 PaloneDav 6.80 SunriseHill,GemstonePillar,ShellComeBack 17-3
4Jan25 5Mea5/8 ftQCdclmw1nw3 $7,000 1 :283 :591 1:282 1:582 72 1/7 33 33 43 32¡ 33£ :301 1:591 PaloneDav 7.90 JesseStar,LDeesMaria,ShellComeBack 22-3
30Dec24 2Mea5/8 gdQCdclmw1nw3 $7,000 1 :274 :571 1:264 1:582 67 5/9 21¡ 31¡ 22 55 55£ :322 1:593 PaloneDav 6.40 Vunderbar,LDeesMaria,AvaMarie 46-1
20Dec24 2Mea5/8 syQCdclmw1nw3 $7,000 1 :293 1:00 1:292 1:593 65 6/8 43 44¡ 54 55 56¢ :303 2:004 BrownBra 25.20 BanginInTheHall,WhataTrixter,GlobalGal 37-2

4
Green T

Clm Prc: $18,000
SISTER CHARLIE (L) b m 5 Long Tom-Jane Eyre-Groton Hall
Owner: Matthew A Miller,Cochranton,PA
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH;S L Katz,KY;J M Rubin,FL

HUNTER MYERS 150 k grn-wh-blk (182-35-30-24-.328)

4-1
Tr-NATHAN BRESNAHAN

HR: 72.50 (16-0-1-4-.118)
1:592 NFLD1/2

2, 1:591 SCD5/8
Power # 54

2025: 2 0 0 1 $876
2024: 27 3 2 1 $24,928
Life: 65 5 5 9 $80,202

LAST 4 STS. - $1,446
30Jan25 6Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw4 $7,300 1 :283 :584 1:281 1:582 66 4/8 66¡ 67¡ 6o5 55 36¢ :302 1:593 MyersHun L 10.20 SeminoleMoon,Wariner,SisterCharlie 45-0
24Jan25 12Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw4 $7,300 1 :29 :59 1:282 1:59 59 7/8 89 89¡ 8o7¡ 89¡ 814£ :321 2:02 MyersHun L 39.30 FoxValleyNautica,InternationalMan,SeminoleMoon 23-2
28Dec24 10Nfld1/2 gd 30000clnw7 $11,400 1 :283 :591 1:282 1:584 65 1/9 54¢ 66£ 65¡ 75£ 810¡ :312 2:004 AngusTyl L 69.40 PrinceCharmer,BigBallerBeane,LittleMissYankee 53-1
18Dec24 2Nfld1/2 gd 30000clnw7 $11,400 1 :283 :59 1:29 1:593 71 1/9 21¢ 1¡ 2£ 35¡ 58¡ :32 2:011 AllardSim L 19.60 CasanovaHall,EchosGq,FlightNumberOne 34-1
6Dec24 9Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $11,000 1 :274 :574 1:254 1:56 78 3/9 67¢ 75 78¡ 75 84 :292 1:564 HannersAus L 59.70 SirMaverick,CousinVan,Unhinged 33-0
27Nov24 6Nfld1/2 ft 15000clpro $10,500 1 :282 :574 1:263 1:571 69 6/9 59£ 511 69£ 711 813 :311 1:594 IrvineJus L 79.70 Turbochargedpete,MiniBarHanover,TeamL 38-0

5
Black T

Clm Prc: $15,000
RT LIGHTNING (L)Q b g 5 Fordham Road-Byfleet Hanover-Explosive Matter
Owner: Calvin H Hoover,New Holland,PA
Breeder: Mc Mullen Stb LLC & Brocious Rcg Stb Inc,PA

CASE BATESON 150 c red-wh (39-2-2-3-.105)

20-1
Tr-KELLY PAVER

HR: 65.19 (17-0-0-1-.020)
1:591 MEA5/8

4, 1:591 MEA5/8
Power # 47

2025: 5 0 0 0 $1,105
2024: 27 1 2 3 $16,595
Life: 45 3 2 5 $23,862

LAST 4 STS. - $545
6Feb25 10Mea5/8 syQCdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :283 1:00 1:294 2:01 59 6/9 77¡ 6o5¡ 6o5 66¡ 812¡ :323 2:032 BatesonCas L 93.70 JewelsCup,JbVelvet,ProFormaHanover 45-2
29Jan25 10Mea5/8 ftQNw2extpm $10,900 1 :283 :584 1:273 1:584 56 7/9 810 79 712 79 815£ :32 2:02 BatesonCas L 94.50 ClairsCaviar,LastOfBraggert,JoyfulTom 42-0
23Jan25 4Mea5/8 ftQNw2extpm $10,900 1 :291 :594 1:293 2:001 58 7/9 5o3¡ 6o5¡ 5oo4 64 89¡ :313 2:02 BatesonCas L 48.70 CallixtusHanover,TsmPrinceTristan,LongingForCash 27-2
8Jan25 2Mea5/8 gdQSgnw2extpm $10,900 1 :291 :591 1:283 1:582 72 6/8 56¡ 56¡ 56 55¡ 56 :294 1:593 BatesonCas L 38.20 ExpertTutor,LastOfBraggert,UncleRuckas 23-3
4Jan25 5Mea5/8 ftQCdclmw1nw3 $7,000 1 :283 :591 1:282 1:582 70 5/7 79 79 76 66¡ 44£ :294 1:592 BatesonCas L 72.70 JesseStar,LDeesMaria,ShellComeBack 22-3
30Dec24 2Mea5/8 gdQCdclmw1nw3 $7,000 1 :274 :571 1:264 1:582 -- x6x/9 9dis 9dis 9dis 9dis *9displ8 BatesonCas L 79.30 Vunderbar,LDeesMaria,AvaMarie pl8 46-1

6
Yellow T

Clm Prc: $18,750
PRO FORMA HANOVER (L) b g 4 Greenshoe-Passageway-Angus Hall
Owner: Gary A Saul,Pittsburgh,PA;Barbara J Mcallister,Centre Hall,PA
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

BRIAN ZENDT 155 blu-yel-red (33-4-3-4-.212)

20-1
Tr-WILLIAM ZENDT

HR: 67.09 (17-1-1-2-.131)
1:592 MEA5/8

3, 1:592 MEA5/8
Power # 46

2025: 5 0 0 1 $1,531
2024: 23 1 3 1 $17,011
Life: 30 1 3 2 $19,712

LAST 4 STS. - $1,181
6Feb25 10Mea5/8 sy Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :283 1:00 1:294 2:01 69 2/9 33 43 33 33 32¢ :31 2:012 ZendtBri L 61.30 JewelsCup,JbVelvet,ProFormaHanover 45-2
30Jan25 6Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw4 $7,300 1 :283 :584 1:281 1:582 63 3/8 55 56 54¡ 66 69¢ :311 2:001 ZendtBri L 56.50 SeminoleMoon,Wariner,SisterCharlie 45-0
24Jan25 12Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw4 $7,300 1 :29 :59 1:282 1:59 65 6/8 77¡ 78 77 77 58¢ :304 2:003 ZendtBri L 85.70 FoxValleyNautica,InternationalMan,SeminoleMoon 23-2
10Jan25 5Mea5/8 gd Cdclmw1nw3 $7,000 1 :29 :594 1:29 1:592 62 7/8 810 810 5o3 66 77¢ :311 2:004 ZendtBri L 28.50 SunriseHill,GemstonePillar,ShellComeBack 17-3
4Jan25 5Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw3 $7,000 1 :283 :591 1:282 1:582 70 6/7 44¡ 44¡ 54 54¡ 55¡ :301 1:592 ZendtBri L 35.40 JesseStar,LDeesMaria,ShellComeBack 22-3
27Dec24 2Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw4 $7,300 1 :274 :573 1:26 1:573 58 8/8 711 89¡ 810 812 814£ :323 2:003 ZendtBri L 61.10 Greentea,InternationalMan,JesseStar 49-1

7
Pink T

Clm Prc: $21,750
JEWEL'S CUP (L) b m 4 World Cup-Novena Hanover-S J's Photo
Owner: Sarah J Andrews,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: John J Bowman,IN

DAVE PALONE 165 wh-red-blk (170-46-24-21-.390)

9-5
Tr-SARAH ANDREWS

HR: 71.30 (38-9-5-1-.319)

2:003 MEA5/8
2:022 NFLD1/2

2, 1:583 HOP7/8
Power # 72

2025: 5 2 0 0 $10,354
2024: 23 1 3 4 $21,369
Life: 43 4 5 5 $46,613

LAST 4 STS. - $4,904
6Feb25 10Mea5/8 sy Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :283 1:00 1:294 2:01 71 4/9 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 11¡ :31 2:01 PaloneDav L 2.30 JewelsCup,JbVelvet,ProFormaHanover 45-2
30Jan25 6Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw4 $7,300 1 :283 :584 1:281 1:582 67 8/8 1o1 21¡ 21¡ 44 46£ :312 1:594 PaloneDav L 3.80 SeminoleMoon,Wariner,SisterCharlie 45-0
23Jan25 6Mea5/8 ft Nw3extpm $11,500 1 :292 :59 1:281 1:583 70 2/8 32¡ 33 44 53¡ 45¢ :303 1:593 PaloneDav L 16.40 WellingtonHanover,UncleRuckas,KentuckyPowerball 27-2
15Jan25 11Mea5/8 gd Nw3extpm $11,500 1 :29 1:00 1:282 1:583 64 9/9 810 810 79 79¡ 79 :301 2:002 MerrimanAar L 49.40 ExpertTutor,KentuckyPowerball,WellingtonHanover 20-2
3Jan25 13Mea5/8 gd Fmnw2extpm $10,900 1 :29 1:00 1:293 2:003 71 7/9 22 21¡ 3o2¡ 1¡ 1hd :303 2:003 PaloneDav L 7.30 JewelsCup,StarlitChloe,ErBailey 30-2
19Dec24 9Mea5/8 gd Fmnw2extpm $10,900 1 :291 :592 1:293 1:59 66 6/9 66¡ 66¢ 4o2¡ 64¡ 35¡ :30 2:00 PaloneDav L *2.00 Summit,StarlitChloe,JewelsCup 36-1

8
Gray S

Clm Prc: $18,000
PRAIRIE GINGER ch m 7 Diamond Goal-Lucy Testarossa-Sj's Caviar
Owner: Justin R Mullett,Hadley,PA
Breeder: Laurie Lee Poulin,NY

JUSTIN MULLETT 190 c red-blk-wh (1-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-JUSTIN MULLETT

HR: 68.80 (10-1-1-1-.189)
2:002 NFLD1/2

4, 1:582 MEA5/8
Power # 49

2025: 3 0 0 0 $0
2024: 27 1 2 0 $14,228
Life: 102 3 6 6 $50,497

LAST 4 STS. - $2,500
8Feb25 6Nfld1/2 gd 22500clnw4 $9,600 1 :301 1:004 1:313 2:032 -- 1xi/7 x612 612 616 634 6dis RhoadesBra 44.00 TruCash,Straightnochaser,HlLikeilat 28-1
29Jan25 3Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $9,600 1 :29 :592 1:284 1:591 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 LovingTouch,TristarCarmen,LovePoison scrtchd-sick 35-0
17Jan25 6Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $9,600 1 :283 :591 1:283 1:593 65 1/9 32¡ 33 46¡ 611 813 :322 2:021 RhoadesBra 56.60 LovePoison,HlLikeilat,CountOnBetty 36-0
11Jan25 3Nfld1/2 gd 22500clnw4 $10,000 1 :29 :593 1:294 2:001 65 3/9 712 610 78¢ 711 69 :303 2:02 MullettJus 55.50 HlLikeilat,DoverInAction,CountCc 26-1
26Dec24 15Nfld1/2 gd 22500clnw4 $10,000 1 :283 :591 1:292 2:011 68 4/9 69 78 75¡ 63¡ 22¡ :311 2:013 MullettJus 64.30 LionsHabitatAs,PrairieGinger,Straightnochaser 40-1
14Dec24 4Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,000 1 :283 :584 1:291 1:583 60 4/9 68 69 8o7¡ 815 715£ :311 2:014 MullettJus 81.30 LittleMissYankee,FullCoverage,SpyglassHill 33-0
MEA - 02/14/25 - E - 2 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



3 FRIDAY
14 Feb. 2025
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(3-4)

CD ALL AGES NW $3500 L4 STS W/O $70,000 IN 2024 NE MORNING LINE: 4-5-7-8 A.MERRIMAN - #1
OR 4 D.PALONE - #2 OR 8 Purse $7,500

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-5-7 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Blue

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

BOLD SPIRIT b g 4 Stay Hungry-Her Music Rocks-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Randall B Bendis,Bridgeville,PA;Pollack Racing LLC,Venetia,PA
Breeder: Dorothy A Hock,NJ

JEREMY INDOF 190 s red-b go (173-10-13-18-.134)

9-1
Tr-RANDY BENDIS

HR: 87.49 (35-4-5-9-.279)
1:511 WBSB7/8

3, 1:511 WBSB7/8
Power # 57

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 20 4 3 3 $44,469
Life: 25 5 4 3 $56,726

LAST 4 STS. - $2,233
6Feb25 9Mea5/8 sy W2nw5extpm $11,500 1 :273 :562 1:244 1:534 72 5/8 66 67¡ 6o4¢ 66 67¢ :293 1:551 WaltersJus 3.80 BeachBumHarley,ShockTrooper,Five 45-2
23Jan25 2Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :283 1:003 1:281 1:563 -- 6/7 31¡ 33 32¡ 39 29£ :30 1:583 WaltersJus AmericanFling,BoldSpirit,DandysStarlette 25-2
31Oct24 12Mea5/8 ft Nw2200l4 $7,400 1 :263 :544 1:213 1:502 72 5/8 5o5 58 4o6¡ 39 314£ :303 1:532 MerrimanAar *.60 FliteCraft,MidnightRebel,BoldSpirit 76-0
25Oct24 11Mea5/8 ft Nw4500l4 $8,500 1 :27 :552 1:22 1:501 84 5/9 67¡ 67¡ 6o8¡ 56¡ 56£ :28 1:513 MerrimanAar 5.00 DoubleMetal,Nazare,BigBangBang 66-0
18Oct24 12Mea5/8 ft Nw7000l4 $11,500 1 :264 :551 1:231 1:512 80 6/9 79 79 76 54¡ 44¢ :274 1:521 WilderW 10.60 JohnnySack,CocosdreamA,DragonCity 64-0
5Oct24 13Pcd5/8 ft W4-7pm Cg $17,000 1 :274 :563 1:241 1:514 69 7/8 67 5o3¡ 6o3¢ 87¢ 812¡ :292 1:541 ButerTyl 27.70 DeLaHoyaHanover,SouthwindCelsius,CaptainUp 69-0

2
Blue T

WARRAWEE VELOCE (L) b g 8 Somebeachsomewhere-Warrawee Quick-Sportswriter
Owner: Ivar C Hyngstrom,Boca Raton,FL
Breeder: Warrawee Farm,ON, CA

JACK KILLEEN 165 pur-gra (49-1-4-3-.086)

9-1
Tr-JOHN SULLIVAN

HR: 84.51 (18-1-1-3-.142)
1:521 MEA5/8

6, 1:503 MEA5/8
Power # 66

2025: 4 0 1 0 $2,342
2024: 28 3 5 2 $27,578
Life: 157 21 34 17 $260,966

LAST 4 STS. - $2,342
7Feb25 13Mea5/8 ft Nw3500l4 $7,500 1 :263 :552 1:231 1:513 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 WShllS,RdRghthndMnN,GglMyChrm scrtchd-sick 32-1
31Jan25 13Mea5/8 sy Nw1750l4 $7,000 1 :271 :57 1:25 1:541 84 1/9 11 21¡ 31¡ 21¡ 2hd :29 1:541 IndofJer L 7.40 EastBeach,WarraweeVeloce,WhiskeyBreak 48-2
24Jan25 9Mea5/8 sy Nw3000l4 $7,400 1 :271 :564 1:241 1:523 77 6/6 67¡ 67¡ 66 68 69£ :291 1:543 IndofJer L 30.00 FliteCraft,OssieTheSecond,GoliathHanover 23-2
16Jan25 11Mea5/8 gd Nw2400l4 $7,400 1 :274 :563 1:25 1:55 72 2/8 44 43 3o1¡ 42 44¢ :303 1:554 IndofJer L 9.00 GloryviewImage,FliteCraft,KneedeepNCustard 25-2
10Jan25 12Mea5/8 gd Nw5500l4 $8,600 1 :273 :571 1:26 1:541 70 3/9 79 8o9 6o4¡ 88¡ 87¢ :284 1:553 ShawChr L 50.20 PatronusStarN,TheRealWay,ChiefMate 17-3
30Dec24 11Mea5/8 ft Nw7000l4 $11,800 1 :271 :562 1:24 1:514 81 x8/8 810 810 810 811 711¡ :28 1:54 MacdonaldAnt L 53.10 WickedCharacter,DragonCity,TheRealWay 46-0

3
White R

SWING DANCING (L) b g 5 A Rocknroll Dance-Swinging Cami-Cambest
Owner: Amanda L Stephens,Georgetown,KY
Breeder: Amanda L Stephens,KY

HUNTER MYERS 150 k grn-wh-blk (182-35-30-24-.328)

20-1
Tr-ROBERT LAFFOON

HR: 77.98 (26-2-6-2-.231)
1:514 SCD5/8

4, 1:514 SCD5/8
Power # 66

2025: 3 0 0 0 $0
2024: 33 5 4 5 $53,058
Life: 65 8 6 8 $88,048

LAST 4 STS. - $1,164
7Feb25 7Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw9 $8,500 1 :272 :554 1:234 1:522 70 9/9 911 912 910 911 915¢ :293 1:552 MyersHun L 74.90 WarMachine,SwiftyLazar,Cantbeathebeach 32-1
31Jan25 4Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw9 $9,700 1 :262 :553 1:22 1:51 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Wattastory,Rockntheroad,SwiftyLazar scrtchd-sick 48-2
20Jan25 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :28 :564 1:241 1:523 78 7/9 911 99 98¡ 99£ 913£ :293 1:552 WidgerSam L 38.50 JdsKingJames,PrimaryDriver,TheMandalorian 13-1
13Jan25 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :273 :562 1:234 1:52 70 6/9 68 5o5¢ 6o8£ 920 922¡ :304 1:562 WidgerSam L 39.20 Rckmlkymnt,SlsbrkLttn,Drgthchpsmywy 27-0
20Dec24 7Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw9 $9,700 1 :272 :564 1:251 1:534 77 1/9 ix3o1¡ 11¡ 11 1¡ 33 :291 1:542 MyersHun L 2.90 WarMachine,UGoing,SwingDancing 37-2
15Dec24 12Nfld1/2 sy 40000nw10 $12,500 1 :271 :563 1:253 1:551 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 ShllYh,WckdChrctr,DcdrFrsk scrtchd-judges 40-2

4
Green T

SEVEN HUNDRED (L) b g 6 Huntsville-Exclamation-American Ideal
Owner: Rick Berks,Boca Raton,FL
Breeder: Blue Chip Bldstk Inc & Our Hrs Cents Stbs,NY

AARON MERRIMAN 185 go-c red-wh (204-42-38-34-.365)

8-5
Tr-TIM TWADDLE

HR: 86.28 (53-8-10-12-.331)
1:504 LEX1

5, 1:504 LEX1
Power # 69

2025: 4 0 0 0 $1,718
2024: 23 4 4 5 $58,603
Life: 69 13 14 9 $307,874

LAST 4 STS. - $1,718
7Feb25 13Mea5/8 ft Nw3500l4 $7,500 1 :263 :552 1:231 1:513 87 7/8 32¡ 33 43 33 42£ :282 1:521 MerrimanAar L 5.30 WeShallSea,RedRighthandManN,GoogleMyChrome 32-1
31Jan25 11Mea5/8 sy Nw6750l4 $8,600 1 :28 :57 1:25 1:533 85 7/9 3o2 11¡ 21¡ 32¡ 41¡ :283 1:534 MerrimanAar L 24.60 MoneymanMikki,FliteCraft,RedRighthandManN 48-2
17Jan25 7Mea5/8 sy Nw5500l4 $8,600 1 :263 :553 1:232 1:53 85 2/9 21 21¢ 21¡ 21¡ 52 :294 1:532 MacdonaldAnt L 6.50 DragonCity,Mantador,MarkhamEyreN 36-2
10Jan25 12Mea5/8 gd Nw5500l4 $8,600 1 :273 :571 1:26 1:541 -- x8x/9 9dis 9dis 9dis 9dis 9dis JensonBra L 25.20 PatronusStarN,TheRealWay,ChiefMate 17-3
30Dec24 8Mea5/8 ft Nw12500l4 $13,800 1 :273 :563 1:24 1:524 77 1/7 33 33¡ 64¡ 66¡ 69¢ :294 1:543 JensonBra L 16.60 Timeisonmyside,SumomentsomwhereA,Mantador 46-0
20Dec24 11Mea5/8 sy Nw12500l4 $13,800 1 :272 :572 1:254 1:54 86 2/8 21 21¢ 32 21¡ 22 :281 1:542 MacdonaldAnt L 5.60 RockedNLoaded,SevenHundred,GoogleMyChrome 37-2

5
Black T

SHANGHAI JAMES (L) b g 5 Shanghai Phil-Spade Seelster-Sunshine Beach
Owner: Dirk Simpson Stb Inc,Meadow Lands,PA;C Dvorkin,Coconut Crk,FL;Z B Dvorkin,Miami,FL
Breeder: Hudson Standrdbrd Stb Inc,QC, CA

BRADY BROWN 140 or-blk-wh (156-10-14-24-.165)

3-1
Tr-DIRK SIMPSON

HR: 83.81 (98-13-10-11-.227)
1:512 MEA5/8

4, 1:512 MEA5/8
Power # 62

2025: 5 0 0 0 $2,520
2024: 34 7 5 8 $69,470
Life: 67 14 8 11 $121,767

LAST 4 STS. - $1,560
7Feb25 6Mea5/8 ft Sa20000clm $12,000 1 :262 :551 1:22 1:502 91 2/6 45 45 45 45¡ 43¢ :28 1:51 BrownBra L 32.90 RealSurreal,Wattastory,OssieTheSecond 32-1
31Jan25 5Mea5/8 sy Sa20000clm $12,000 1 :272 :574 1:253 1:533 81 1/7 32¡ 33 3o2¡ 42¡ 63¡ :281 1:541 BrownBra L 20.00 RealSurreal,OssieTheSecond,KilowattKidN 48-2
17Jan25 6Mea5/8 sy 18000clhc $12,000 1 :264 :553 1:224 1:53 77 6/8 78 79¡ 69 77¡ 76¡ :293 1:541 BrownBra L 16.00 GameOfChange,KilowattKidN,NightWatchman 36-2
10Jan25 9Mea5/8 gd 18000clhc $12,000 1 :264 :561 1:234 1:53 81 5/8 21¡ 21¡ 42¡ 42¡ 52¢ :291 1:532 BrownBra L 8.30 NightWatchman,GameOfChange,HoosierCelebrity 17-3
4Jan25 6Mea5/8 ft 17500clhc $12,000 1 :273 :561 1:232 1:53 80 4/7 33 43¡ 34¡ 34 45 :294 1:54 BrownBra L 9.20 NightWatchman,KilowattKidN,HoosierCelebrity 22-3
30Dec24 1Mea5/8 gd 15500clhc $12,000 1 :271 :563 1:243 1:534 76 5/7 21¡ 21¡ 31 53¡ 32 :292 1:541 BrownBra L 5.80 NightWatchman,VpRockin,ShanghaiJames 46-1

6
Yellow R

GOLIATH HANOVER (L) b g 4 Betting Line-Gallie Bythe Beach-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Jose Cervantes,Nazareth,PA
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

JUSTIN WALTERS 145 b go-h grn-wh (108-4-10-15-.135)

20-1
Tr-CARL COCCIOLONE

HR: 84.54 (11-0-1-1-.081)
1:512 PHL5/8

3, 1:512 PHL5/8
Power # 44

2025: 3 0 0 1 $888
2024: 26 4 4 2 $59,912
Life: 35 5 4 4 $69,096

LAST 4 STS. - $1,908
6Feb25 7Mea5/8 sy W2nw5extpm $11,500 1 :274 :571 1:244 1:541 79 8/8 810 810 76¡ 75¡ 72¢ :283 1:543 WaltersJus L 19.60 SoulRocker,AnteUpHanover,Spiritofanoutlaw 45-2
24Jan25 9Mea5/8 sy Nw3000l4 $7,400 1 :271 :564 1:241 1:523 81 2/6 44¡ 44¡ 3o3 34 36¢ :29 1:534 WaltersJus L 4.50 FliteCraft,OssieTheSecond,GoliathHanover 23-2
16Jan25 6Mea5/8 gd Nw3500l4 $8,000 1 :28 :571 1:253 1:54 78 7/8 78¡ 79¡ 6o5 75¡ 84 :281 1:544 WaltersJus L 17.80 HoosierCelebrity,TopvilleRocknluck,GoogleMyChrome 25-2
30Dec24 13Mea5/8 ft Nw5000l4 $8,500 1 :263 :552 1:23 1:52 89 5/8 79 79 6o4¡ 54 3¡ :281 1:52 WaltersJus L 18.70 DontJudgeABook,ChiefMate,GoliathHanover 46-0
20Dec24 12Mea5/8 sy Nw5000l4 $8,500 1 :28 :57 1:254 1:54 86 2/7 56 56 64 64¡ 41£ :274 1:542 WaltersJus L 54.50 SoManyRoads,TopvilleRocknluck,PatrikthepiranhaA 37-2
29Nov24 4M1 ft Nw3000l4cd $9,500 1 :274 :551 1:233 1:512 75 1/10 53£ 55 64¡ 75£ 89£ :29 1:532 AhleJoh 42.20 DuddiesLor,BetABundle,LikeAShadow 37-0

7
Pink T

TOPVILLE ROCKNLUCK (L) b g 6 Luck Be Withyou-Rock Me Mama-Dontgetinmyway
Owner: Wilson Racing Stable Inc,Martinsville,IL;Ann E Calvert,Poinciana,FL
Breeder: Merle E Yoder,IN

BRADY JENSON 145 wh-c red-blk (144-11-18-18-.188)

6-1
Tr-TIMOTHY WILSON JR

HR: 84.07 (20-1-1-3-.128)
1:534 ACES5/8

4, 1:514 ACES5/8
Power # 54

2025: 5 0 1 0 $3,024
2024: 29 2 5 4 $25,990
Life: 96 14 20 11 $138,812

LAST 4 STS. - $2,000
7Feb25 13Mea5/8 ft Nw3500l4 $7,500 1 :263 :552 1:231 1:513 83 2/8 55¡ 56 3o2¡ 43¡ 66 :291 1:524 JensonBra L 8.80 WeShallSea,RedRighthandManN,GoogleMyChrome 32-1
31Jan25 11Mea5/8 sy Nw6750l4 $8,600 1 :28 :57 1:25 1:533 81 9/9 911 912 98 87 65 :28 1:543 JensonBra L 65.60 MoneymanMikki,FliteCraft,RedRighthandManN 48-2
25Jan25 13Mea5/8 ft Nw6501l4 $8,600 1 :272 :564 1:251 1:521 82 9/9 911 912 8o7 89 78£ :272 1:54 JensonBra L 36.60 ChiefMate,TheRealWay,Mantador 32-1
16Jan25 6Mea5/8 gd Nw3500l4 $8,000 1 :28 :571 1:253 1:54 79 4/8 55¡ 56 4o3¡ 21¡ 21£ :281 1:542 JensonBra L 11.50 HoosierCelebrity,TopvilleRocknluck,GoogleMyChrome 25-2
10Jan25 8Mea5/8 gd Nw9000l4 $12,800 1 :271 :56 1:252 1:542 75 2/7 65¡ 67¡ 63¡ 53¡ 41¢ :283 1:543 JensonBra L 27.20 SMnyRds,Sndbtwnmyts,GglMyChrm 17-3
30Dec24 11Mea5/8 ft Nw7000l4 $11,800 1 :271 :562 1:24 1:514 85 2/8 44¡ 44¡ 67¡ 67 66¢ :273 1:53 JensonBra L 32.90 WickedCharacter,DragonCity,TheRealWay 46-0

8
Gray T

IN ROCK WE TRUST (L) b g 11 Rock N Roll Heaven-Sweet Lady Lee-Presidential Ball
Owner: Rocco J Stebbins,Rochester,NY
Breeder: Lee G Cotroneo,NJ

DAVE PALONE 165 wh-red-blk (170-46-24-21-.390)

7-1
Tr-BRANDON PRESTO

HR: 81.41 (82-22-10-9-.373)

1:544 MEA5/8
1:513 MEA5/8

9, 1:51 SCD5/8
Power # 60

2025: 5 1 0 1 $6,740
2024: 33 4 7 4 $52,826
Life: 200 32 21 18 $330,484

LAST 4 STS. - $3,240
7Feb25 4Mea5/8 ft Sa15000clm $11,000 1 :273 :564 1:252 1:534 71 6/8 78 78 54 44 66¢ :284 1:55 BrownBra L 18.10 RealrubiesAtPlay,VpRockin,GloryviewImage 32-1
31Jan25 6Mea5/8 sy Sa15000clm $11,000 1 :272 :571 1:244 1:533 84 1/7 21¡ 21¡ 42¡ 31¡ 31¢ :283 1:534 PaloneDav L 5.50 RealrubiesAtPlay,HoosierCelebrity,InRockWeTrust 48-2
17Jan25 6Mea5/8 sy 15000clhc $12,000 1 :264 :553 1:224 1:53 82 3/8 55 56 5o7¡ 54¡ 42 :291 1:532 PaloneDav L 2.40 GameOfChange,KilowattKidN,NightWatchman 36-2
10Jan25 9Mea5/8 gd 15000clhc $12,000 1 :264 :561 1:234 1:53 82 1/8 56 56 75¡ 87¡ 41¢ :282 1:531 IndofJer L 16.00 NightWatchman,GameOfChange,HoosierCelebrity 17-3
4Jan25 12Mea5/8 ft Nw1500l4 $7,000 1 :273 :583 1:27 1:544 78 7/9 3o2¡ 11¡ 1¡ 11¡ 11¢ :274 1:544 PaloneDav L 8.90 InRockWeTrust,PatrikthepiranhaA,KneedeepNCustard 22-3
30Dec24 1Mea5/8 gd 15000clhc $12,000 1 :271 :563 1:243 1:534 73 1/7 11¡ 11¡ 1ns 2¡ 75¡ :301 1:544 JensonBra L 8.30 NightWatchman,VpRockin,ShanghaiJames 46-1
MEA - 02/14/25 - E - 3 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



4 FRIDAY
14 Feb. 2025
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(4-5) 50 CENT PENTAFECTA

STARTER ALLOWANCE FOR HORSES THAT HAVE STARTED A CLAIMING RACE FOR $10,000 OR
LESS AT THE MEADOWS ONCE IN L2 STS. OPTIONAL CLAIM: $10,000 W/A MORNING LINE: 4-5-7-1-6

A.MERRIMAN - #3,6 OR 9 D.PALONE - #4 OR 7; B.BROWN - #7 OR 8
Purse $8,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-1-5 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Yellow
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

MERITO HANOVER br g 7 Bettor's Delight-Maremma Hanover-Western Hanover
Owner: Jeffrey L Demiere,N Huntingdon,PA;Howard F Balis,White Oak,PA
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

ANTHONY MACDONALD 187 n blu-red-wh (39-6-6-6-.291)

6-1
Tr-SANDRA SOKOL

HR: 78.21 (29-4-5-4-.280)

1:543 MEA5/8
1:531 CBRN5/8

4, 1:523 FLMD1/2
Power # 54

2025: 4 2 0 0 $7,650
2024: 28 5 2 3 $45,315
Life: 102 19 9 8 $139,145

LAST 4 STS. - $7,650
31Jan25 3Mea5/8 sy Sa10000clm $8,000 1 :27 :554 1:231 1:53 60 5/7 34 33¡ 3ix 4 714 720 :33 1:57 WrennJrRon *1.40 TwinBNation,Voyager,MarlboroSeelster 48-2
25Jan25 6Mea5/8 ft 10000clhc-c $8,500 1 :28 :564 1:25 1:543 77 1/5 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 :293 1:543 WrennJrRon 3.80 MeritoHanover,TwinBNation,Dancethewayuare 32-1
10Jan25 10Mea5/8 gd 10000clhc $8,500 1 :263 :553 1:234 1:524 78 9/9 912 910 8o8¡ 66 77¢ :284 1:541 JohnstonSha 30.80 OtherPeoplesBeer,Voyager,OkieFromMuskogee 17-3
1Jan25 12Nfld1/2 gd 8000cl Op $6,800 1 :282 :584 1:271 1:571 80 3/9 11¢ 11¢ 1¢ 1¡ 11 :30 1:571 MyersHun 4.80 MeritoHanover,WinnerIsComing,HasteMakeWaste 28-1
20Dec24 1Mea5/8 sy 8000clhc $7,000 1 :284 :581 1:271 1:56 77 8/8 21 21¡ 32¡ 31¡ 1nk :282 1:56 MyersHun 37.10 MeritoHanover,TfRocketman,VictorHic 37-2

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $10,000
PONDA LUCK (L) b g 6 Luck Be Withyou-Fancy Miss-Dragon Again
Owner: Jeffrey W Indof,Rostraver Twp,PA;Misty T Winkler,Rostraver Twp,PA
Breeder: Pond A Acres,IN

JEREMY INDOF 190 s red-b go (173-10-13-18-.134)

20-1
Tr-JEFFREY INDOF

HR: 78.18 (7-0-1-0-.079) 4, 1:532 MEA5/8
Power # 62

2025: 5 0 1 0 $3,810
2024: 38 0 5 9 $29,133
Life: 112 7 17 22 $106,569

LAST 4 STS. - $3,385
7Feb25 5Mea5/8 ft Sa10000clm $8,000 1 :271 :562 1:25 1:534 64 2/9 6ix 7¡ 613 67 610 513¡ :30 1:562 IndofJer L 16.80 FreeOnTheBeach,TwinBNation,OtherPeoplesBeer 32-1
31Jan25 2Mea5/8 sy Sa10000clm $8,000 1 :274 :574 1:253 1:543 80 2/8 33 33 34 33 21£ :283 1:55 IndofJer L 15.00 OkieFromMuskogee,PondaLuck,FreeOnTheBeach 48-2
25Jan25 6Mea5/8 ft 10000clhc $8,500 1 :28 :564 1:25 1:543 71 5/5 2o1¡ 4o4 4o4 55 55£ :30 1:554 IndofJer L 4.50 MeritoHanover,TwinBNation,Dancethewayuare 32-1
17Jan25 12Mea5/8 sy Nw1800l4 $7,000 1 :271 :553 1:233 1:53 82 1/8 4o4¡ 44¡ 43¡ 44 42¢ :291 1:532 IndofJer L 21.90 Mankat,AntsMarching,ChuckyHanover 36-2
4Jan25 2Mea5/8 ft 10000clhc $8,500 1 :271 :562 1:244 1:541 75 3/8 56 56 56¡ 65¡ 54¢ :29 1:55 IndofJer L 43.80 OkieFromMuskogee,TwinBNation,OtherPeoplesBeer 22-3

3
White R

Clm Prc: $10,000
TWIN B FIGHTER (L) br g 7 Bettor's Delight-In the Pink-Dragon Again
Owner: Michael Milazzo,Goshen,NY
Breeder: Twinbrook Limited,ON, CA

JACK KILLEEN 165 pur-gra (49-1-4-3-.086)

20-1
Tr-SCOT DAVIDSON

HR: 79.12 (13-2-2-0-.239)
1:511 PCD5/8

4, 1:504 DD5/8
Power # 56

2025: 3 0 0 0 $640
2024: 42 8 6 9 $91,152
Life: 134 21 22 21 $343,618

LAST 4 STS. - $1,480
7Feb25 5Mea5/8 ft Sa10000clm $8,000 1 :271 :562 1:25 1:534 49 1/9 5ix 6 719 7dis 7dis 728 1:592 JensonBra L 16.30 FreeOnTheBeach,TwinBNation,OtherPeoplesBeer 32-1
31Jan25 2Mea5/8 sy Sa10000clm $8,000 1 :274 :574 1:253 1:543 77 1/8 44¡ 44¡ 57 55¡ 44 :282 1:552 HannersAus L 15.20 OkieFromMuskogee,PondaLuck,FreeOnTheBeach 48-2
25Jan25 8Mea5/8 ft 10000clhc $8,500 1 :273 :57 1:244 1:544 71 5/7 44¡ 44¡ 65 64¡ 75¡ :30 1:554 WrennJrRon L 4.70 Voyager,OkieFromMuskogee,EastBeach 32-1
29Dec24 8Nfld1/2 sy 15000cl Op $10,500 1 :273 :58 1:271 1:57 82 1/9 3o1¡ 11¢ 21 34¡ 44¢ :302 1:574 MerrimanAar L *.70 SawyersDesire,Dragthechipsmyway,WinNotLou 52-2
22Dec24 13Nfld1/2 ft 15000cl Op $10,500 1 :282 :58 1:26 1:55 79 1/9 22£ 22 32¡ 34¡ 33£ :292 1:554 WrennJrRon L 2.70 LouieTheHorseN,BrooklynsCarmine,TwinBFighter 20-0

4
Green T

OKIE FROM MUSKOGEE (L) b g 8 Varadero Hanover-Lous Light-Brandon's Cowboy
Owner: Vincent J Aiello,White Oak,PA;Scott Aiello,North Huntingdon,PA
Breeder: Robert Gordon,PE, CA

DAVE PALONE 165 wh-red-blk (170-46-24-21-.390)

7-5
Tr-JUSTIN PIRILLO

HR: 80.21 (22-8-4-3-.510)

1:541 MEA5/8
1:51 MEA5/8

7, 1:51 MEA5/8
Power # 92

2025: 5 2 1 1 $12,075
2024: 36 7 2 1 $43,475
Life: 124 25 12 15 $154,561

LAST 4 STS. - $7,825
31Jan25 2Mea5/8 sy Sa10000clm $8,000 1 :274 :574 1:253 1:543 81 3/8 21¡ 21¡ 22 21 11£ :283 1:543 PaloneDav L 1.80 OkieFromMuskogee,PondaLuck,FreeOnTheBeach 48-2
25Jan25 8Mea5/8 ft 10000clhc-c $8,500 1 :273 :57 1:244 1:544 76 6/7 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 21 :30 1:55 PaloneDav L 7.70 Voyager,OkieFromMuskogee,EastBeach 32-1
17Jan25 2Mea5/8 sy 10000clhc-c $8,500 1 :264 :553 1:233 1:53 77 7/8 31¡ 21¡ 32¡ 44¡ 44¡ :294 1:534 PaloneDav L 6.30 Voyager,FreeOnTheBeach,TwinBNation 36-2
10Jan25 10Mea5/8 gd 10000clhc-c $8,500 1 :263 :553 1:234 1:524 83 2/9 33 1o1 11¡ 1¡ 32 :292 1:531 PaloneDav L 2.30 OtherPeoplesBeer,Voyager,OkieFromMuskogee 17-3
4Jan25 2Mea5/8 ft 10000clhc $8,500 1 :271 :562 1:244 1:541 79 4/8 33 33 33¡ 31¡ 1nk :284 1:541 PaloneDav L 2.40 OkieFromMuskogee,TwinBNation,OtherPeoplesBeer 22-3

5
Black R

OTHER PEOPLES BEER (L) b g 5 Artspeak-Bad Sister-Badlands Hanover
Owner: Robert P Laffoon,Georgetown,KY
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

HUNTER MYERS 150 k grn-wh-blk (182-35-30-24-.328)

6-1
Tr-ROBERT LAFFOON

HR: 80.85 (26-2-6-2-.231)
*Last Tr - Johnny Yoder

1:524 MEA5/8
1:53 MEA5/8

5, 1:524 MEA5/8
Power # 87

2025: 5 1 0 2 $7,230
2024: 36 6 4 6 $43,764
Life: 84 11 12 16 $96,694

LAST 4 STS. - $6,210
7Feb25 5Mea5/8 ft 10000cl Op-c $8,000 1 :271 :562 1:25 1:534 76 3/9 33 33 32¡ 33 31¡ :283 1:54 MyersHun L 12.00 FreeOnTheBeach,TwinBNation,OtherPeoplesBeer 32-1
31Jan25 3Mea5/8 sy Sa10000clm $8,000 1 :27 :554 1:231 1:53 70 7/7 69¡ 69 67 57¡ 510¢ :302 1:55 MyersHun L 11.00 TwinBNation,Voyager,MarlboroSeelster 48-2
17Jan25 6Mea5/8 sy 15000clhc $12,000 1 :264 :553 1:224 1:53 79 1/8 21¡ 22 45¡ 44 55 :301 1:54 MyersHun L 5.40 GameOfChange,KilowattKidN,NightWatchman 36-2
10Jan25 10Mea5/8 gd 10000clhc $8,500 1 :263 :553 1:234 1:524 84 5/9 21¡ 32¡ 33 2¡ 1¡ :282 1:524 MyersHun L 2.70 OtherPeoplesBeer,Voyager,OkieFromMuskogee 17-3
4Jan25 2Mea5/8 ft 10000clhc $8,500 1 :271 :562 1:244 1:541 80 7/8 44¡ 44¡ 45 43 31 :283 1:542 MyersHun L 17.00 OkieFromMuskogee,TwinBNation,OtherPeoplesBeer 22-3

6
Yellow R

MARLBORO SEELSTER (L) br g 7 Bettor's Delight-Macapelo Rose-Mcardle
Owner: Rocco J Stebbins,Rochester,NY;Benjamin Ortiz,Rochester,NY
Breeder: Seelster Farms Inc,ON, CA

AARON MERRIMAN 185 go-c red-wh (204-42-38-34-.365)

7-1
Tr-BRANDON PRESTO

HR: 78.75 (82-22-10-9-.373)
1:59 HAR1/2 Q

5, 1:512 MEA5/8
Power # 62

2025: 4 0 1 1 $4,260
2024: 34 0 4 4 $24,719
Life: 121 10 12 21 $119,033

LAST 4 STS. - $4,260
31Jan25 3Mea5/8 sy Sa10000clm $8,000 1 :27 :554 1:231 1:53 79 1/7 46 45¡ 45 32 31 :29 1:531 IndofJer L 21.60 TwinBNation,Voyager,MarlboroSeelster 48-2
25Jan25 8Mea5/8 ft 10000clhc $8,500 1 :273 :57 1:244 1:544 73 2/7 56 56 3o2 21 53¡ :301 1:552 IndofJer L 7.30 Voyager,OkieFromMuskogee,EastBeach 32-1
19Jan25 11Mvr5/8 gd 12500cl Op $11,500 1 :282 :571 1:26 1:55 75 2/10 33 32£ 42£ 33 23¡ :29 1:553 GalliersBra L 43.10 MongolianHeroN,MarlboroSeelster,Bunkndunk 16-1
12Jan25 7Mvr5/8 gd 12500cl Op $11,500 1 :271 :562 1:25 1:55 73 2/9 52£ 6o3£ 4o3¡ 65¡ 74¢ :301 1:554 GalliersBra L 15.30 PacerRacer,NoFreeLunch,Commentariat 35-1
26Dec24 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,500 1 :271 :563 1:243 1:534 76 1/9 21¡ 31¢ 42¢ 32 43 :292 1:542 GalliersBra L *1.30 Somstarshinebrtr,AlwaysAMiller,SpeedyRocks 53-0

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $10,000
TWIN B NATION b g 5 American Ideal-Lovely Erin-Sportswriter
Owner: Dirk Simpson Stb Inc,Meadow Lands,PA;C Dvorkin,Coconut Crk,FL;Z B Dvorkin,Miami,FL
Breeder: Twinbrook Limited,ON, CA

BRADY BROWN 140 or-blk-wh (156-10-14-24-.165)

6-1
Tr-DIRK SIMPSON

HR: 79.41 (98-13-10-11-.227)

1:53 MEA5/8
1:513 MEA5/8

4, 1:513 MEA5/8
Power # 66

2025: 5 1 3 1 $11,270
2024: 30 8 3 4 $53,645
Life: 51 14 10 5 $105,548

LAST 4 STS. - $9,145
7Feb25 5Mea5/8 ft Sa10000clm $8,000 1 :271 :562 1:25 1:534 76 5/9 11¡ 11¡ 11 11¡ 2£ :29 1:54 PaloneDav *.60 FreeOnTheBeach,TwinBNation,OtherPeoplesBeer 32-1
31Jan25 3Mea5/8 sy Sa10000clm $8,000 1 :27 :554 1:231 1:53 80 3/7 22 22 22 21 1¡ :292 1:53 PaloneDav 3.20 TwinBNation,Voyager,MarlboroSeelster 48-2
25Jan25 6Mea5/8 ft 10000clhc-c $8,500 1 :28 :564 1:25 1:543 76 3/5 32 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21 :293 1:544 PaloneDav *.60 MeritoHanover,TwinBNation,Dancethewayuare 32-1
17Jan25 2Mea5/8 sy 10000clhc $8,500 1 :264 :553 1:233 1:53 80 2/8 43¡ 44¡ 2o1¡ 22 31£ :293 1:532 HannersAus 8.50 Voyager,FreeOnTheBeach,TwinBNation 36-2
4Jan25 2Mea5/8 ft 10000clhc-c $8,500 1 :271 :562 1:244 1:541 80 1/8 21¡ 21¡ 22 2¡ 2nk :29 1:541 WrennJrRon *1.10 OkieFromMuskogee,TwinBNation,OtherPeoplesBeer 22-3

8
Gray R

DONT GET SHOCKED (L) b g 7 Ponder-She's Electric-Village Jolt
Owner: Jack B Piatt III,Washington,PA;Howard J Alexander,Murrysville,PA
Breeder: Paul Piper Reid & Alvin W Stafford,NJ

BRADY JENSON 145 wh-c red-blk (144-11-18-18-.188)

20-1
Tr-RICK HERCULES

HR: 82.59 (31-6-2-5-.283)
1:512 PHL5/8

6, 1:512 PHL5/8
Power # 49

2025: 3 0 0 0 $0
2024: 41 5 9 3 $51,223
Life: 119 17 12 18 $135,205

LAST 4 STS. - $0
7Feb25 5Mea5/8 ft Sa10000clm $8,000 1 :271 :562 1:25 1:534 48 8/9 8i 10 8dis 8dis 8dis 830¡ 1:594 BrownBra L 40.80 FreeOnTheBeach,TwinBNation,OtherPeoplesBeer 32-1
31Jan25 2Mea5/8 sy 10000cl Op-c $8,000 1 :274 :574 1:253 1:543 71 7/8 79 6o7 4o5¡ 77¡ 810£ :301 1:564 IrvineBra L 29.70 OkieFromMuskogee,PondaLuck,FreeOnTheBeach 48-2
17Jan25 6Mea5/8 sy 15000clhc $12,000 1 :264 :553 1:224 1:53 70 4/8 66¡ 68 812 810 813¡ :302 1:553 IrvineBra L 41.10 GameOfChange,KilowattKidN,NightWatchman 36-2
13Dec24 2Phl5/8 ft 20000cl Op $11,000 1 :271 :562 1:243 1:532 74 3/7 55 56 74£ 64 78¢ :292 1:55 IrvineBra L 19.40 StonebridgeKaris,PerfectlyClose,MayhemHanover 35-0
1Dec24 5Phl5/8 ft Cl 15000-c $9,000 1 :27 :561 1:241 1:534 81 8/8 11¡ 11¡ 1£ 11¡ 2£(dh) :294 1:54 DubeDan L 6.50 LiterlLadHanover,PerfectlyClose,DontGetShocked 40-0

9
Purple R

Clm Prc: $10,000
MATTEO (L) b g 6 Up the Credit-Machioda-Mach Three
Owner: Edward J Mcneight,Pendleton,NY
Breeder: M Timpano & R Van Camp,ON;Seaspray Stbs,BC

JUSTIN WALTERS 145 b go-h grn-wh (108-4-10-15-.135)

20-1
Tr-ED MC NEIGHT JR

HR: 76.03 (28-0-3-4-.107)
1:521 MEA5/8

5, 1:521 MEA5/8
Power # 50

2025: 6 0 0 0 $2,145
2024: 34 4 8 6 $37,056
Life: 69 14 12 7 $98,770

LAST 4 STS. - $2,145
7Feb25 5Mea5/8 ft Sa10000clm $8,000 1 :271 :562 1:25 1:534 65 6/9 7i 9 59¡ 54 58 412£ :303 1:562 WaltersJus L 56.10 FreeOnTheBeach,TwinBNation,OtherPeoplesBeer 32-1
31Jan25 2Mea5/8 sy Sa10000clm $8,000 1 :274 :574 1:253 1:543 77 4/8 56 56 68¡ 44¡ 54¡ :281 1:552 MerrimanAar L 14.90 OkieFromMuskogee,PondaLuck,FreeOnTheBeach 48-2
25Jan25 6Mea5/8 ft 10000clhc $8,500 1 :28 :564 1:25 1:543 73 2/5 43¡ 33 33 33 44¢ :294 1:552 MyersHun L 16.20 MeritoHanover,TwinBNation,Dancethewayuare 32-1
17Jan25 2Mea5/8 sy 10000clhc $8,500 1 :264 :553 1:233 1:53 75 5/8 78 79 79 68¡ 56¢ :284 1:541 JensonBra L 45.00 Voyager,FreeOnTheBeach,TwinBNation 36-2
10Jan25 10Mea5/8 gd 10000clhc $8,500 1 :263 :553 1:234 1:524 70 7/9 811 8o8¡ 99¡ 910 915 :301 1:554 IndofJer L 38.50 OtherPeoplesBeer,Voyager,OkieFromMuskogee 17-3
MEA - 02/14/25 - E - 4 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



5 FRIDAY
14 Feb. 2025
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(5-6) 50 CENT PIC 4 (5-6-7-8)

CD ALL AGES NW $8500 L4 STS MORNING LINE: 2-6-7-5 A.MERRIMAN - #2,3 OR 6 Purse $10,800
One Mile Trot

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 2-6-7 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Brown
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

SWAN LEGACY (L) br g 8 Swan for All-Ladylike Volo-Yankee Glide
Owner: Todd R Keith,Prosperity,PA
Breeder: Richard F Fry,IN

BRADY BROWN 140 or-blk-wh (156-10-14-24-.165)

12-1
Tr-TODD KEITH

HR: 87.02 (29-3-3-5-.218)

1:551 MEA5/8
1:542 MEA5/8

4, 1:541 DD5/8
Power # 66

2025: 5 1 1 0 $7,065
2024: 33 5 6 4 $62,749
Life: 163 29 24 17 $294,305

LAST 4 STS. - $7,065
7Feb25 10Mea5/8 ft Nw8500l4 $10,800 1 :281 :562 1:25 1:541 79 9/9 910 912 911 910 914¡ :294 1:57 BrownBra L 37.60 SpitfireOversees,MajorsSong,FredsDreamGirl 32-1
25Jan25 10Mea5/8 ft Nw5000l4 $8,500 1 :281 :58 1:262 1:551 91 1/8 11¡ 11¡ 11 12 13¢ :284 1:551 WrennJrRon L 4.30 SwanLegacy,ErKelly,PapiHanover 32-1
17Jan25 3Mea5/8 sy Nw5000l4 $8,500 1 :274 :571 1:26 1:56 81 4/9 2o¡ 21 31¡ 22 23£ :303 1:564 IndofJer L 1.40 KeystoneChaos,SwanLegacy,PapiHanover 36-2
8Jan25 9Mea5/8 gd Nw12500l4 $13,800 1 :282 :581 1:271 1:551 87 6/8 79 79 6o4 54¡ 57¢ :283 1:563 IndofJer L 65.00 KillerInstinct,LooksLikeMoni,BigBoyErnest 23-3
2Jan25 6Mea5/8 ft Nw12500l4 $13,800 1 :28 :564 1:254 1:552 83 6/8 76 79 76¡ 89¡ 69£ :302 1:572 IndofJer L 46.00 KillerInstinct,LooksLikeMoni,BigBoyErnest 30-2
11Dec24 8Mea5/8 sy Nw12500l4 $13,500 1 :282 :574 1:262 1:562 84 5/7 21¡ 21¡ 32 42¡ 47¢ :31 1:574 IndofJer L 31.50 GoodFeelnToKnow,BigBoyErnest,CristalTrioIt 33-2

2
Blue R

RISING MVP (L) b g 10 My Mvp-Nutmegs Winner-Credit Winner
Owner: Susan A Daugherty,Mercer,PA
Breeder: Mahlon A Miller,OH

AARON MERRIMAN 185 go-c red-wh (204-42-38-34-.365)

8-5
Tr-WILLIAM DAUGHERTY JR

HR: 87.54 (8-1-2-2-.347)

1:552 MEA5/8
1:55 MEA5/8

6, 1:531 MEA5/8
Power # 58

2025: 4 1 1 0 $8,304
2024: 32 4 5 6 $46,434
Life: 208 46 26 42 $537,418

LAST 4 STS. - $8,304
7Feb25 12Mea5/8 ft Nw6000l4 $8,500 1 :28 :57 1:254 1:552 87 6/9 43¡ 44¡ 2o¡ 2¢ 12¢ :293 1:552 MerrimanAar L 3.70 RisingMvp,MysticalPeter,BarnHall 32-1
29Jan25 1Mea5/8 ft Nw12500l4 $13,800 1 :273 :561 1:243 1:54 88 4/7 67¡ 67¡ 78 77 77 :291 1:552 MerrimanAar L 26.30 SmokingJet,TequilaTalkin,LooksLikeMoni 42-0
15Jan25 9Mea5/8 gd Nw13000l4 $13,800 1 :281 :571 1:253 1:541 88 5/7 78 79 76¡ 45 46 :283 1:552 MerrimanAar L 20.80 HlRevadon,LooksLikeMoni,BigBoyErnest 20-2
3Jan25 4Mea5/8 gd Nw7000l4 $11,800 1 :28 :581 1:264 1:564 88 4/8 31¡ 31¢ 31¡ 22 21 :30 1:57 MerrimanAar L 3.20 MysticalPeter,RisingMvp,KeystoneChaos 30-2
11Dec24 8Mea5/8 sy Nw12500l4 $13,500 1 :282 :574 1:262 1:562 83 4/7 67¡ 68 65¡ 66 58 :303 1:58 MerrimanAar L 21.90 GoodFeelnToKnow,BigBoyErnest,CristalTrioIt 33-2
22Nov24 13Mea5/8 sy Nw5000l4 $8,500 1 :272 :564 1:26 1:562 86 5/8 66 67¡ 65 54 1£ :292 1:562 MerrimanAar L 2.00 RisingMvp,BuckNome,BraceForLanding 37-2

3
White R

DOUBLE ACCOUNT (L) br g 10 Break the Bank K-Double Ivory-Dream Vacation
Owner: Pollack Racing LLC,Venetia,PA
Breeder: Rolf Ebener,FL

JUSTIN WALTERS 145 b go-h grn-wh (108-4-10-15-.135)

20-1
Tr-RANDY BENDIS

HR: 84.50 (35-4-5-9-.279)

1:581 NFLD1/2
1:534 MEA5/8

5, 1:512 HOP7/8
Power # 68

2025: 4 1 1 0 $6,700
2024: 33 4 7 8 $69,866
Life: 201 36 29 27 $416,805

LAST 4 STS. - $6,700
30Jan25 12Mea5/8 ft Nw7500l4 $11,800 1 :283 :573 1:26 1:56 73 6/9 1¡ 43 53 75 912 :314 1:582 JohnstonSha L 9.00 SpitfireOversees,FredsDreamGirl,TheFunk 45-0
22Jan25 5Nfld1/2 fr Nw5000l4 $10,000 1 :283 :582 1:273 1:58 84 5/7 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 2ns 2¡ :302 1:58 MerrimanAar L 1.40 IrresistibleSon,DoubleAccount,WildAndCrazyGuy 10-2
15Jan25 5Nfld1/2 ft Nw3500l4 $8,400 1 :29 :583 1:273 1:581 81 1/9 1o1¡ 12¡ 13 12¡ 12£ :303 1:581 MerrimanAar L *.10 DoubleAccount,FredsDreamGirl,ElliannaR 18-0
3Jan25 4Mea5/8 gd Nw7000l4 $11,800 1 :28 :581 1:264 1:564 83 8/8 88 88£ 86¡ 76¡ 68£ :303 1:583 WaltersJus L 78.10 MysticalPeter,RisingMvp,KeystoneChaos 30-2
23Dec24 8Mea5/8 ft Nw7000l4 $11,800 1 :28 :582 1:271 1:554 73 8/9 912 912 9o8¡ 910 913 :293 1:582 MerrimanAar L 35.30 LooksLikeMoni,TequilaTalkin,StayClose 34-0
5Dec24 1Mea5/8 ft Nw7500l4 $11,800 1 :28 :574 1:262 1:552 82 9/9 2o1¡ 21¡ 22¡ 57¡ 714¢ :312 1:581 MerrimanAar L 19.30 CelebrityBambino,BigBoyErnest,MacDeeno 25-2

4
Green T

PASSIONATE PROMISE (L)Q b m 5 Creatine-Facial Expressions-Full Count
Owner: Rags To Riches Of Pa LLC,Washington,PA
Breeder: David Wayne Vannatta,OH

BRADY JENSON 145 wh-c red-blk (144-11-18-18-.188)

8-1
Tr-MARK GOLDBERG

HR: 85.95 (24-2-4-2-.204)
*Last Tr - Michael Spaccarelli Jr

1:534 PCD5/8
4, 1:534 PCD5/8
Power # 56

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 33 12 7 2 $144,975
Life: 65 18 17 5 $210,343

LAST 4 STS. - $6,760
20Dec24 1YR1/2 gd Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :283 :581 1:271 1:571 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Enola,CreativeVenture,BNicking scrtchd-judges 34-1
19Dec24 4YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :282 :581 1:262 1:554 82 6/7 610 69£ 6o13 59¡ 57¡ :281 1:571 SiegelmanAus L 14.00 BeDifferent,RogerRabbit,MahoneSeelster 37-0
12Dec24 1YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :282 :592 1:283 1:59 77 6/7 67¡ 6o8¡ 5o3 53 31¢ :30 1:591 KakaleyMat L 16.20 BluebirdBishop,Unforgettable,PassionatePromise 31-0
6Dec24 4YR1/2 ftQNw7500l5 $14,000 1 :292 1:00 1:292 1:582 77 7x/8 710 711 6o6¡ 55¢ 54¡ :283 1:591 KakaleyMat L 7.60 NoDramaPlease,SouthwindArturo,CreativeVenture 29-0
15Nov24 2YR1/2 ftQNw5000l5 $12,000 1 :282 :58 1:271 1:564 84 2/8 1o¡ 12 11¡ 11¡ 2nk :293 1:564 KakaleyMat L *.40 LosBallykeelamigo,PassionatePromise,FixADrink 49-0
7Nov24 11Mea5/8 ftQNw7900l4 $11,800 1 :272 :563 1:26 1:554 79 7/9 1o1 21 32 2¡ 2£ :293 1:56 IndofJer L 11.70 Cornstar,PassionatePromise,AlanaHill 64-0

5
Black R

STAY CLOSE (L)Q b g 8 Father Patrick-Tori Ann-S J's Photo
Owner: Corey R Hendricks,Berlin Ctr,OH;Melanie O'Donnell,Berlin Ctr,OH;Andy W Rickert,Fredonia,PA
Breeder: Richard McClelland & Joyce A Mc Clelland,OH

SHAWN JOHNSTON 150 gra-mar-k grn (65-1-4-7-.085)

7-1
Tr-ANDY RICKERT

HR: 86.96 (19-6-3-1-.421)
1:531 MEA5/8

6, 1:521 MEA5/8
Power # 71

2025: 1 0 0 0 $540
2024: 33 6 4 4 $62,396
Life: 95 22 15 5 $230,033

LAST 4 STS. - $7,230
7Feb25 10Mea5/8 ftQNw8500l4 $10,800 1 :281 :562 1:25 1:541 87 6/9 66 67¡ 6o6 65 55¡ :29 1:551 JohnstonSha L 54.80 SpitfireOversees,MajorsSong,FredsDreamGirl 32-1
23Dec24 8Mea5/8 ftQNw7000l4 $11,800 1 :28 :582 1:271 1:554 80 1/9 33 33 3o3 32¡ 34¢ :284 1:563 MyersHun L 2.30 LooksLikeMoni,TequilaTalkin,StayClose 34-0
13Dec24 4Mea5/8 gdQNw5000l4 $8,500 1 :282 :573 1:263 1:56 88 8/9 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 12 11¡ :292 1:56 MyersHun L *1.60 StayClose,Wallet,RedwhiteNGoo 29-2
27Nov24 8Mea5/8 ftQNw11000l4 $12,800 1 :271 :562 1:244 1:542 87 4/8 66 67¡ 65 78 41£ :29 1:544 MyersHun L 26.70 SmokingJet,CristalTrioIt,BigBoyErnest 45-0
13Nov24 7Mea5/8 ftQNw10000l4 $12,800 1 :282 :573 1:26 1:551 81 9/9 44¡ 44¡ 54 43 44¡ :291 1:56 MyersHun L 15.60 SwanLegacy,BraceForLanding,BarnHall 55-0
18Oct24 7Mea5/8 ftQNw9500l4 $12,500 1 :272 :553 1:244 1:542 72 8/9 3o1¡ 2o1¡ 4o3 812 816¢ :321 1:573 WaltersJus L 27.50 CommanderFrank,Nomophobia,WindsongPatriot 64-0

6
Yellow R

FRED'S DREAM GIRL (L) b m 8 Team Six-Balata-Striking Sahbra
Owner: Ameer Najor,West Bloomfield,MI
Breeder: Fred C Polk,OH

HUNTER MYERS 150 k grn-wh-blk (182-35-30-24-.328)

7-2
Tr-CORY KREISER

HR: 87.14 (42-9-9-5-.373)

1:572 MEA5/8
1:562 NFLD1/2

7, 1:562 NFLD1/2
Power # 69

2025: 6 1 2 3 $13,262
2024: 24 5 5 3 $48,830
Life: 133 17 23 24 $169,800

LAST 4 STS. - $7,762
7Feb25 10Mea5/8 ft Nw8500l4 $10,800 1 :281 :562 1:25 1:541 90 4/9 54¡ 56 3o3 32 31¡ :284 1:542 MerrimanAar L 11.80 SpitfireOversees,MajorsSong,FredsDreamGirl 32-1
30Jan25 12Mea5/8 ft Nw7500l4 $11,800 1 :283 :573 1:26 1:56 82 2/9 76 89 8o6 64 22¡ :291 1:562 MyersHun L 3.50 SpitfireOversees,FredsDreamGirl,TheFunk 45-0
24Jan25 6Mea5/8 sy Nw7000l4 $11,800 1 :28 :574 1:271 1:563 82 2/7 44¡ 44¡ 2o1¡ 21¡ 32¡ :293 1:57 MyersHun L 10.00 Lousraptor,Wallet,FredsDreamGirl 23-2
15Jan25 5Nfld1/2 ft Nw3500l4 $8,400 1 :29 :583 1:273 1:581 80 8/9 56¡ 5o8£ 3o4¡ 33¢ 22£ :302 1:584 KreiserCor L 10.90 DoubleAccount,FredsDreamGirl,ElliannaR 18-0
10Jan25 11Mea5/8 gd Nw3601l4 $8,000 1 :281 :581 1:28 1:572 78 1/9 56 56 2o1¡ 2¡ 11 :291 1:572 MyersHun L *.70 FredsDreamGirl,PapiHanover,RojoMan 17-3
5Jan25 7Nfld1/2 ft Nw6500l4 $12,500 1 :28 :57 1:252 1:554 90 2/8 45£ 44¢ 46¡ 45¡ 34£ :301 1:564 MyersHun L 23.10 ElToroLoco,Lousdobb,FredsDreamGirl 18-0

7
Pink R

FASHION KEN (L) b h 6 Donato Hanover-Broadway Idole-Broadway Hall
Owner: RBH Ventures Inc,New York,NY
Breeder: Fashion Farms LLC,PA

DAVE PALONE 165 wh-red-blk (170-46-24-21-.390)

6-1
Tr-JUSTIN PIRILLO

HR: 81.22 (22-8-4-3-.510)

1:564 MEA5/8
1:531 PCD5/8

5, 1:531 PCD5/8
Power # 70

2025: 4 1 1 0 $7,319
2024: 28 4 2 2 $35,532
Life: 68 12 8 8 $90,594

LAST 4 STS. - $7,319
30Jan25 12Mea5/8 ft Nw7500l4 $11,800 1 :283 :573 1:26 1:56 83 8/9 4o2 1o1 1¡ 1¡ 43 :303 1:563 PaloneDav L 9.90 SpitfireOversees,FredsDreamGirl,TheFunk 45-0
25Jan25 2Mea5/8 ft Nw3500l4 $8,000 1 :284 :583 1:271 1:564 84 6/8 1o¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 11¢ :293 1:564 WrennJrRon L 3.20 FashionKen,ForgetItImCrazy,BarnHall 32-1
17Jan25 11Mea5/8 sy Nw3500l4 $8,000 1 :274 :571 1:254 1:551 78 1/9 33 1o1¡ 11¡ 22 24¢ :301 1:56 WrennJrRon L 2.90 Lousraptor,FashionKen,ForgetItImCrazy 36-2
3Jan25 9M1 ft 15000clhc $12,500 1 :273 :562 1:26 1:552 72 2/10 77¡ 7oo3¡ 4oo2£ 64¢ 1011 :31 1:573 MillerDav L 14.40 HavehorswiltrvelN,MonisHeavenCent,Louis 33-0
27Dec24 13M1 ft Nw3000l4cd $9,500 1 :273 :562 1:263 1:543 78 2/10 21¢ 21¢ 31¡ 51¡ 74£ :284 1:553 BeckwithBre L 28.70 LittleExpensive,BlueBayouDeo,FastApproach 35-0
13Dec24 12M1 ft Nw3000l4cd $9,500 1 :282 :582 1:27 1:554 71 4/10 33¢ 32¡ 2o¡ 31 *87£ pl7 :302 1:572 IrvineJus L 13.50 RobertMichael,CongressHillEva,CenturyInvader pl7 28-1

8
Gray R

MYSTICAL PETER (L) b g 9 Uncle Peter-Love Me Two Times-Muscles Yankee
Owner: Todd R Keith,Prosperity,PA
Breeder: Randy J Wilt & Michael Bennett Wilt,MO

JEREMY INDOF 190 s red-b go (173-10-13-18-.134)

9-1
Tr-TODD KEITH

HR: 88.26 (29-3-3-5-.218)

1:564 MEA5/8
1:551 MEA5/8

7, 1:541 MEA5/8
Power # 76

2025: 4 1 1 0 $8,025
2024: 23 3 3 2 $28,706
Life: 195 31 27 30 $342,691

LAST 4 STS. - $8,025
7Feb25 12Mea5/8 ft Nw6000l4 $8,500 1 :28 :57 1:254 1:552 84 4/9 2¡ 11¡ 1¡ 1¢ 22¢ :30 1:554 IndofJer L *1.70 RisingMvp,MysticalPeter,BarnHall 32-1
29Jan25 1Mea5/8 ft Nw12500l4 $13,800 1 :273 :561 1:243 1:54 90 2/7 44¡ 44¡ 44¡ 44 65£ :294 1:551 IndofJer L 52.70 SmokingJet,TequilaTalkin,LooksLikeMoni 42-0
15Jan25 9Mea5/8 gd Nw13000l4 $13,800 1 :281 :571 1:253 1:541 87 3/7 66¡ 67¡ 6o5¡ 66¡ 67¢ :29 1:553 IndofJer L 34.30 HlRevadon,LooksLikeMoni,BigBoyErnest 20-2
3Jan25 4Mea5/8 gd Nw7000l4 $11,800 1 :28 :581 1:264 1:564 89 3/8 11 1¢ 1¡ 12 11 :30 1:564 IndofJer L 11.40 MysticalPeter,RisingMvp,KeystoneChaos 30-2
23Dec24 8Mea5/8 ft Nw7000l4 $11,800 1 :28 :582 1:271 1:554 73 5/9 79 79 87¡ 88¡ 810£ :292 1:58 BrownBra L 23.40 LooksLikeMoni,TequilaTalkin,StayClose 34-0
6Dec24 12Mea5/8 gd Nw5000l4 $11,500 1 :281 :574 1:261 1:563 87 7/9 44¡ 44¡ 3o2 21¡ 21¢ :301 1:564 PaloneDav L 4.80 AlanaHill,MysticalPeter,KeystoneChaos 29-2
MEA - 02/14/25 - E - 5 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



6 FRIDAY
14 Feb. 2025
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(6-7)

CD ALL AGES NW $2000 L4 STS W/O $50,000 IN 2024 NE. MORNING LINE: 7-4-3-6 A.MERRIMAN -
#1,4 OR 6 J.INDOF - #2 OR 5 NO S̀ 3 & 8 - UNCOUPLED BY PERMISSION OF PHRC Purse $7,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 7-4-3 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Green

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red T

SO SO DE VIE (L) b g 8 American Ideal-Place Your Best-Cambest
Owner: Joseph M Musser Trust,Canton,OH
Breeder: Joie De Vie Farm LLC,NJ

BRADY BROWN 140 or-blk-wh (156-10-14-24-.165)

15-1
Tr-PETER STRATTON

HR: 79.88 (25-4-3-4-.280)
1:523 MEA5/8

5, 1:513 MEA5/8
Power # 50

2025: 5 0 0 0 $910
2024: 39 3 6 4 $42,425
Life: 180 26 22 18 $261,551

LAST 4 STS. - $910
7Feb25 11Mea5/8 ft Nw2000l4 $7,000 1 :28 :57 1:252 1:531 71 1/9 33 33 43¡ 43¡ 59¡ :29 1:55 PaloneDav L 3.10 WhiskeyBreak,CaptainCash,DakotaJack 32-1
31Jan25 13Mea5/8 sy Nw1750l4 $7,000 1 :271 :57 1:25 1:541 82 4/9 66 6o6 6oo4 43 41£ :284 1:543 BrownBra L 16.50 EastBeach,WarraweeVeloce,WhiskeyBreak 48-2
25Jan25 13Mea5/8 ft Nw6501l4 $8,600 1 :272 :564 1:251 1:521 80 5/9 78 79 76¡ 55¡ 89¢ :273 1:54 HannersAus L 33.50 ChiefMate,TheRealWay,Mantador 32-1
14Jan25 13Nfld1/2 gd Nw1250lcfn $18,500 1 :272 :57 1:26 1:554 78 4/9 67 66 63¡ 97 87 :303 1:571 LemsChr L 53.70 RealrubiesAtPlay,AnnapolisHanover,MyFriendMel 15-1
7Jan25 10Nfld1/2 ft Nw1250lc $10,000 1 :271 :56 1:243 1:552 78 7/8 711 77£ 8o9¢ 85¡ 86 :301 1:563 KashJrKei L 63.90 AnnapolisHanover,MusicIsArt,Buddythebookie 22-0
30Dec24 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw1250lc $10,000 1 :272 :563 1:25 1:542 79 3/9 6o4¡ 6o4¢ 7oo5£ 76¢ 76¢ :292 1:553 KashJrKei L 34.30 AnnapolisHanover,BrooklynsCarmine,MusicIsArt 40-0

2
Blue T

OLLIESTRIKESFAME (L) b g 11 Mach Three-Creek Alley-Camluck
Owner: Jacob J Fox,Washington,PA
Breeder: Mark Nelson & Vickie L Nelson,ON, CA

JEREMY INDOF 190 s red-b go (173-10-13-18-.134)

20-1
Tr-JACOB FOX

HR: 77.62 (20-4-1-2-.261)
1:563 NFLD1/2

7, 1:51 HOP7/8
Power # 51

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 22 1 2 1 $12,306
Life: 232 24 26 31 $213,633

LAST 4 STS. - $600
23Dec24 1Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $12,000 1 :263 :55 1:23 1:52 71 2/6 56 56 55 67¡ 615¡ :31 1:55 MacdonaldAnt L 48.70 VpRockin,KilowattKidN,NightWatchman 34-0
13Dec24 10Mea5/8 gd 15000clhc $12,000 1 :264 :551 1:23 1:52 73 3/9 88¡ 89¡ 911 914 915¢ :294 1:55 JohnstonSha L104.20 VpRockin,TheNightsWatch,NightWatchman 29-2
6Dec24 6Mea5/8 sy 15000clhc $12,000 1 :271 :57 1:26 1:543 73 4/9 77¡ 77 6o3¡ 99¡ 911¢ :301 1:564 JohnstonSha L 71.20 VpRockin,TheNightsWatch,GameOfChange 29-2
15Nov24 6Mea5/8 sy 15000clhc $12,000 1 :272 :574 1:254 1:543 81 2/8 43¡ 44¡ 3o1¡ 42¡ 53 :291 1:551 JohnstonSha L 81.70 ShanghaiJames,TheNightsWatch,NightWatchman 52-2
8Nov24 11Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $12,000 1 :272 :56 1:234 1:53 76 5/8 55¡ 56 4o2¡ 42 2£ :29 1:531 JohnstonSha L 68.00 ShanghaiJames,Olliestrikesfame,InRockWeTrust 61-0
1Nov24 8Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $12,000 1 :271 :55 1:22 1:512 80 4/9 56 56 67 77¡ 77¢ :292 1:524 JohnstonSha L 69.00 ShanghaiJames,NightWatchman,InRockWeTrust 60-0

3
White T

CAPTAIN CASH (L) b g 9 Captaintreacherous-Authorize-Western Ideal
Owner: Morrison Racing Stables,Indiana,PA
Breeder: Brittany Farms LLC,KY

BRADY JENSON 145 wh-c red-blk (144-11-18-18-.188)

7-2
Tr-CHRISTEN PANTALEANO

HR: 79.42 (11-0-1-1-.081)
1:512 MEA5/8

6, 1:501 PCD5/8
Power # 59

2025: 3 0 1 0 $1,750
2024: 16 1 1 2 $10,746
Life: 153 22 17 11 $195,925

LAST 4 STS. - $1,750
7Feb25 11Mea5/8 ft Nw2000l4 $7,000 1 :28 :57 1:252 1:531 75 2/9 21¡ 21¡ 32 22 25£ :283 1:542 JensonBra L 22.10 WhiskeyBreak,CaptainCash,DakotaJack 32-1
31Jan25 13Mea5/8 sy Nw1750l4 $7,000 1 :271 :57 1:25 1:541 78 8/9 89 89 86 87¡ 85¢ :29 1:551 JensonBra L 51.50 EastBeach,WarraweeVeloce,WhiskeyBreak 48-2
16Jan25 11Mea5/8 gd Nw2400l4 $7,400 1 :274 :563 1:25 1:55 71 7/8 810 89¡ 86¡ 84 76 :30 1:561 JensonBra L 55.40 GloryviewImage,FliteCraft,KneedeepNCustard 25-2
23Dec24 11Mea5/8 ft Nw3500l4 $8,000 1 :272 :564 1:243 1:531 71 7/8 78¡ 78¡ 78 77¡ 710¡ :29 1:551 IndofJer L 34.10 BuckeyebollingerN,DontJudgeABook,DracarysZ 34-0
6Dec24 11Mea5/8 gd Nw5001l4 $8,500 1 :273 :562 1:251 1:543 78 6/9 67¡ 67¡ 4o3¡ 33 32¡ :291 1:55 IndofJer L 46.20 GoogleMyChrome,MidnightRebel,CaptainCash 29-2
15Nov24 13Mea5/8 sy Nw5500l4 $8,500 1 :27 :552 1:24 1:531 78 5/9 21¡ 33 43¡ 44¡ 86 :294 1:542 IndofJer L 5.90 GoogleMyChrome,Idiosyncratic,CantStopLou 52-2

4
Green T

AMERICAN MUSIC (L) br g 10 American Ideal-Aspectofmusic-Dragon Again
Owner: John M Irwin Jr,Pickerington,OH;Jason M Irwin,Ashville,OH
Breeder: White Birch Farm,NJ

AARON MERRIMAN 185 go-c red-wh (204-42-38-34-.365)

3-1
Tr-JASON IRWIN

HR: 81.69 (17-2-0-1-.137)
1:51 SCD5/8

6, 1:504 MVR5/8
Power # 50

2025: 4 0 0 0 $1,070
2024: 25 3 4 4 $47,234
Life: 214 21 26 31 $280,415

LAST 4 STS. - $1,070
7Feb25 11Mea5/8 ft Nw2000l4 $7,000 1 :28 :57 1:252 1:531 71 9/9 810 8o9¡ 7o6 86£ 611 :284 1:552 MerrimanAar L 11.10 WhiskeyBreak,CaptainCash,DakotaJack 32-1
25Jan25 13Mea5/8 ft Nw6501l4 $8,600 1 :272 :564 1:251 1:521 80 6/9 89¡ 811 99 99¡ 99£ :271 1:541 ShawChr L 53.80 ChiefMate,TheRealWay,Mantador 32-1
16Jan25 6Mea5/8 gd Nw3500l4 $8,000 1 :28 :571 1:253 1:54 78 6/8 67 67¡ 75¡ 65 43 :28 1:543 MerrimanAar L 6.70 HoosierCelebrity,TopvilleRocknluck,GoogleMyChrome 25-2
10Jan25 12Mea5/8 gd Nw5500l4 $8,600 1 :273 :571 1:26 1:541 74 2/9 44¡ 44¡ 75 54 53£ :28 1:55 MyersHun L 16.80 PatronusStarN,TheRealWay,ChiefMate 17-3
27Dec24 3Dtn5/8 sy Nw4501l4 $11,500 1 :264 :552 1:234 1:521 82 7/8 79¡ 7o5 5o3 63 58 :292 1:534 SmithTre L 13.60 MrDsRock,ErRookie,RockWithJk 51-1
18Dec24 5Dtn5/8 gd Nw3251l4 $9,500 1 :27 :561 1:244 1:534 81 3/10 42£ 3o2¢ 2o£ 21¡ 2£ :29 1:54 HannersLuk L 10.60 Mackysbackntown,AmericanMusic,GreatestEnding 47-1

5
Black T

GRAY DRAGON (L) gr g 8 Dragon Again-Rock for Glory-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: George D Prushnok,Indiana,PA;Robert D Bongianino,Blairsville,PA
Breeder: Emerald Highlands Fm,OH;W James Sprow III,MI

SHAWN JOHNSTON 150 gra-mar-k grn (65-1-4-7-.085)

20-1
Tr-NEIL BALCERAK

HR: 77.52 (24-0-0-3-.042)
1:504 PCD5/8

5, 1:491 HOP7/8
Power # 48

2025: 5 0 0 1 $960
2024: 32 5 4 5 $42,945
Life: 141 23 19 19 $451,353

LAST 4 STS. - $0
7Feb25 11Mea5/8 ft Nw2000l4 $7,000 1 :28 :57 1:252 1:531 68 4/9 67¡ 67¡ 5o4 66 812¡ :292 1:553 IndofJer L 18.50 WhiskeyBreak,CaptainCash,DakotaJack 32-1
25Jan25 7Mea5/8 ft Nw1500l4 $7,000 1 :274 :562 1:25 1:534 68 6/8 89 811 7o6 78 713£ :302 1:563 KilleenJac L 77.60 CantStopLou,DracarysZ,ChecksOntheBeach 32-1
17Jan25 12Mea5/8 sy Nw1800l4 $7,000 1 :271 :553 1:233 1:53 76 8/8 810 812 7o8¡ 79 79 :293 1:544 WaltersJus L 7.20 Mankat,AntsMarching,ChuckyHanover 36-2
10Jan25 3Mea5/8 gd Nw1500l4 $7,000 1 :271 :56 1:244 1:532 64 2/8 3o1 2o¡ 5o4¡ 813 817¡ :311 1:564 WrennJrRon L 1.80 MarkhamEyreN,GloryviewImage,KneedeepNCustard 17-3
2Jan25 3Mea5/8 ft Nw3500l4 $8,000 1 :273 :572 1:252 1:543 74 4/6 32¡ 33 54 56 35¢ :292 1:553 WrennJrRon L 5.70 JkMikiMantle,Idiosyncratic,GrayDragon 30-2
22Dec24 14Nfld1/2 ft Nw3500l4 $8,400 1 :273 :572 1:26 1:552 77 4/9 55¢ 66 65 56¢ 64 :291 1:561 KashJrKei L 11.40 MyFriendMel,Dragthechipsmyway,JwsChrome 20-0

6
Yellow S

MIDNIGHT REBEL (L) bl g 7 Jk Endofanera-Yankee Pankee Bb-Yankee Cruiser
Owner: Salvatore F Digati,Washington,PA;Anthony R & Lawrence M Ciaramella,South Park,PA
Breeder: Victory Hill Farm Inc,IN

HUNTER MYERS 150 k grn-wh-blk (182-35-30-24-.328)

5-1
Tr-SALVATORE DIGATI

HR: 81.99 (17-3-4-0-.307)
1:55 MEA5/8

4, 1:513 HOP7/8
Power # 73

2025: 3 0 0 0 $800
2024: 29 1 6 7 $32,772
Life: 126 9 24 24 $167,250

LAST 4 STS. - $1,600
7Feb25 13Mea5/8 ft Nw3500l4 $7,500 1 :263 :552 1:231 1:513 82 8/8 810 810 87 88 88¡ :283 1:531 KilleenJac L 71.00 WeShallSea,RedRighthandManN,GoogleMyChrome 32-1
31Jan25 11Mea5/8 sy Nw6750l4 $8,600 1 :28 :57 1:25 1:533 80 8/9 89¡ 811 75¡ 76 86¡ :284 1:544 HannersAus L 55.30 MoneymanMikki,FliteCraft,RedRighthandManN 48-2
14Jan25 11Nfld1/2 gd Nw1250lccn $10,000 1 :271 :564 1:26 1:564 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 CllOtMyNm,AlwysAndrw,BALckyStr scrtchd-judges 15-1
7Jan25 8Nfld1/2 ft Nw1250lc $10,000 1 :27 :561 1:243 1:544 83 4/8 58 5o6¢ 4o5 64£ 42¢ :293 1:551 GrismoreGre L 17.40 BeachForecast,Barbados,MyFriendMel 24-0
30Dec24 10Nfld1/2 ft Nw1250lc $10,000 1 :272 :561 1:252 1:551 78 2/9 55¢ 4o2 5o2£ 53¢ 42¢ :293 1:553 GrismoreGre L 6.90 MyFriendMel,AlwaysAndrew,DragonCandy 40-0
23Dec24 1Nfld1/2 ft Nw1250lc $10,000 1 :272 :572 1:262 1:561 77 [10/9 55 3o1£ 2o1¢ 3hd 3¡ :293 1:561 GrismoreGre L 16.70 SoSoDeVie,LyonsSnyder,MidnightRebel 2nd tier 37-0

7
Pink S

PRINCIPLE INTEREST (L) b g 4 Captaintreacherous-Lifetime Trust-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Mitchell E Fini,McDonald,PA;Michael A Palone,Washington,PA;David C Bergman,Pittsburgh,PA
Breeder: Let It Ride Stbs Inc & Bottom Line Rcg LLC,FL

DAVE PALONE 165 wh-red-blk (170-46-24-21-.390)

9-5
Tr-MICHAEL PALONE

HR: 83.57 (8-4-1-0-.569)
1:521 MEA5/8

3, 1:521 MEA5/8
Power # 73

2025: 4 0 0 0 $1,965
2024: 19 4 4 1 $40,690
Life: 29 5 4 3 $55,304

LAST 4 STS. - $1,965
7Feb25 13Mea5/8 ft Nw3500l4 $7,500 1 :263 :552 1:231 1:513 82 5/8 78¡ 79 7o5¡ 66 55£ :283 1:524 WaltersJus L 6.50 WeShallSea,RedRighthandManN,GoogleMyChrome 32-1
1Feb25 5M1 ft 6u W2-Nw5 $17,500 1 :273 :551 1:233 1:511 81 2/10 68 66£ 64¢ 67 68£ :283 1:53 MarohnJrJam L128.20 Bonaparte,CaptainBazinga,VandiemenBluechip 26-1
18Jan25 8M1 ft 6u W2-Nw5 $17,500 1 :28 :562 1:241 1:513 77 2/10 21 32¡ 2ons 54¢ 98¡ :29 1:531 MarohnJrJam L 33.60 BuildTheWall,SwiftyRun,VandiemenBluechip 40-0
4Jan25 5M1 ft 6u W2-Nw5 $18,000 1 :282 :563 1:244 1:521 82 3/9 77¢ 75¢ i87¡ 84¡ 74£ :27 1:531 MarohnJrJam L104.50 BuildTheWall-,MaximHanover+,RememberTheAlamo+ 29-1
28Dec24 11M1 sy 5u W2-Nw5 $18,000 1 :28 :56 1:242 1:522 83 7/10 913 911 fog 85¢ 74¢ 1:531 MarohnJrJam L 39.80 BuildTheWall,MaximHanover,VandiemenBluechip 43-2
17Dec24 2Mea5/8 gd Qua 1 :283 :574 1:263 1:551 -- 5/9 44¡ 44¡ 2o2 2¡ 11£ :281 1:551 YoderWil L PrincipleInterest,HoosierCelebrity,HarveysAllIn 45-1

8
Gray T

THE WALL (L) b g 11 Somebeachsomewhere-New Album-Western Terror
Owner: Morrison Racing Stables,Indiana,PA
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

JACK KILLEEN 165 pur-gra (49-1-4-3-.086)

20-1
Tr-CHRISTEN PANTALEANO

HR: 76.46 (11-0-1-1-.081)
1:542 MEA5/8

8, 1:50 MEA5/8
Power # 45

2025: 4 0 0 0 $700
2024: 20 1 1 1 $10,193
Life: 252 44 26 35 $729,190

LAST 4 STS. - $700
7Feb25 11Mea5/8 ft Nw2000l4 $7,000 1 :28 :57 1:252 1:531 69 5/9 79 79 87¢ 76¢ 711 :283 1:552 KilleenJac L 42.00 WhiskeyBreak,CaptainCash,DakotaJack 32-1
31Jan25 13Mea5/8 sy Nw1750l4 $7,000 1 :271 :57 1:25 1:541 76 9/9 910 910 98 98 97¡ :29 1:553 KilleenJac L 70.70 EastBeach,WarraweeVeloce,WhiskeyBreak 48-2
17Jan25 12Mea5/8 sy Nw1800l4 $7,000 1 :271 :553 1:233 1:53 81 4/8 21¡ 21¡ 32 32¡ 53¡ :293 1:533 KilleenJac L 19.70 Mankat,AntsMarching,ChuckyHanover 36-2
4Jan25 12Mea5/8 ft Nw1500l4 $7,000 1 :273 :583 1:27 1:544 70 1/9 11¡ 21¡ 31¡ 44¡ 57 :29 1:561 KilleenJac L 46.10 InRockWeTrust,PatrikthepiranhaA,KneedeepNCustard 22-3
27Dec24 7Mea5/8 gd Nw2000l4 $7,200 1 :271 :56 1:234 1:521 68 3/9 67 6o6¡ 6o7 711 713¡ :293 1:544 MacdonaldAnt L 20.00 PatronusStarN,JkMikiMantle,BigBangBang 49-1
19Dec24 10Mea5/8 gd Nw2200l4 $7,600 1 :27 :554 1:241 1:54 75 4/9 79 79¡ 87¡ 75 43£ :291 1:544 WrennJrRon L 9.10 DakotaJack,GameOfChange,BigBangBang 36-1
MEA - 02/14/25 - E - 6 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



7 FRIDAY
14 Feb. 2025
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(7-8) 50 CENT PENTAFECTA

STARTER ALLOWANCE FOR HORSES THAT HAVE STARTED A CLAIMING RACE FOR $15,000 OR
LESS AT THE MEADOWS ONCE IN L2 STS. OPTIONAL CLAIM: $15,000 W/A MORNING LINE: 9-4-1-7-5

D.PALONE - #1,7 OR 8 NO S̀ 1 & 4 - UNCOUPLED BY PERMISSION OF PHRC
Purse $11,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 9-4-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Black
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $15,000
SAWYER'S DESIRE (L) b g 8 Real Desire-Ain't That Funny-Sealed N Delivered
Owner: Todd's Auto,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: David B Wills,OH

BRADY JENSON 145 wh-c red-blk (144-11-18-18-.188)

7-2
Tr-JOHNNY YODER

HR: 85.74 (38-8-5-7-.345)
*Last Tr - Brandon Presto

1:534 NFLD1/2
3, 1:49 HOP7/8
Power # 87

2025: 4 0 1 1 $4,675
2024: 33 7 3 5 $54,175
Life: 173 36 19 28 $528,625

LAST 4 STS. - $4,675
7Feb25 4Mea5/8 ft 15000cl Op-c $11,000 1 :273 :564 1:252 1:534 73 7/8 43 43¡ 43¡ 33¡ 55 :284 1:544 PaloneDav L 6.30 RealrubiesAtPlay,VpRockin,GloryviewImage 32-1
26Jan25 13Nfld1/2 ft 15000cl Op $10,000 1 :28 :573 1:261 1:554 81 7/9 711 78 84 85 85¢ :294 1:564 MyersHun L 9.00 DownOnMyLuck,RMaddyBlueChip,CommanderBob 26-0
12Jan25 11Nfld1/2 ft 22500cl Op $12,500 1 :271 :562 1:25 1:532 86 4/9 33 32£ 43 34¡ 35¢ :284 1:542 MyersHun L 6.20 JohnnySack,Linnycalledfrankie,SawyersDesire 28-0
5Jan25 15Nfld1/2 ft 15000cl Op $10,500 1 :274 :572 1:254 1:543 86 1/8 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ :284 1:544 AngusTyl L 4.10 TicksAYankin,SawyersDesire,BeachchipHanover 18-0
29Dec24 8Nfld1/2 sy 15000cl Op $10,500 1 :273 :58 1:271 1:57 86 2/9 1o1 21¢ 1o1 13 1¡ :294 1:57 AngusTyl L 3.40 SawyersDesire,Dragthechipsmyway,WinNotLou 52-2

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $15,000
GLORYVIEW IMAGE (L) b g 6 Rockin Image-Jk Ru Bettor Yet-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Trent Stohler Stb Inc,Markleville,IN;B Graber,Woodburn,IN;Ruddick Stbs LLC,Scipio,IN
Breeder: Devon Knepp & Matthew Troyer,IN

JEREMY INDOF 190 s red-b go (173-10-13-18-.134)

20-1
Tr-BRAD BUXTON

HR: 79.70 (3-1-0-1-.444)

1:55 MEA5/8
1:52 HOP7/8

5, 1:52 HOP7/8
Power # 51

2025: 5 1 1 1 $8,330
2024: 31 4 2 7 $39,835
Life: 95 13 11 14 $105,862

LAST 4 STS. - $6,580
7Feb25 4Mea5/8 ft 15000cl Op $11,000 1 :273 :564 1:252 1:534 74 2/8 55 55 65 66 34 :281 1:543 IndofJer L 25.40 RealrubiesAtPlay,VpRockin,GloryviewImage 32-1
31Jan25 5Mea5/8 sy Sa20000clm $12,000 1 :272 :574 1:253 1:533 81 5/7 56 56 4o3 32 53 :28 1:541 HannersAus L 28.60 RealSurreal,OssieTheSecond,KilowattKidN 48-2
25Jan25 9Mea5/8 ft 20000clhc $12,000 1 :273 :571 1:25 1:534 77 6/6 67¡ 65 6o4¡ 53¡ 44£ :29 1:544 WrennJrRon L 10.30 RealSurreal,RealrubiesAtPlay,VpRockin 32-1
16Jan25 11Mea5/8 gd Nw2400l4 $7,400 1 :274 :563 1:25 1:55 78 8/8 55¡ 54¡ 5o3 2ns 1£ :292 1:55 PaloneDav L 14.90 GloryviewImage,FliteCraft,KneedeepNCustard 25-2
10Jan25 3Mea5/8 gd Nw1500l4 $7,000 1 :271 :56 1:244 1:532 80 7/8 2¡ 1¡ 11¡ 11 22¡ :29 1:534 PaloneDav L 3.90 MarkhamEyreN,GloryviewImage,KneedeepNCustard 17-3

3
White R

SMOKIN JOE HANOVER (L) b g 6 Always B Miki-Stunning Lady-Art Major
Owner: Calvin H Hoover,New Holland,PA
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

CHRIS SHAW 160 r blu-wh-col bl (67-2-6-11-.134)

20-1
Tr-ASHLEY BROWN

HR: 78.33 (21-0-3-1-.095)
1:54 MEA5/8

3, 1:533 MEA5/8
Power # 48

2025: 5 0 0 0 $0
2024: 38 2 4 7 $30,623
Life: 92 10 13 17 $97,030

LAST 4 STS. - $0
7Feb25 4Mea5/8 ft Sa15000clm $11,000 1 :273 :564 1:252 1:534 70 1/8 66¡ 66¡ 87 88 77¢ :282 1:551 ShawChr L 60.50 RealrubiesAtPlay,VpRockin,GloryviewImage 32-1
31Jan25 6Mea5/8 sy 15000cl Op $11,000 1 :272 :571 1:244 1:533 77 6/7 79¡ 79¡ 66¡ 66 68¢ :291 1:551 IndofJer L 41.00 RealrubiesAtPlay,HoosierCelebrity,InRockWeTrust 48-2
25Jan25 12Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw9 $9,700 1 :28 :572 1:253 1:534 73 7/8 77¡ 79 7o7 77¡ 79 :283 1:553 IndofJer L 29.60 Wattastory,GovernorJk,Rockntheroad 32-1
17Jan25 4Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw9 $9,700 1 :272 :561 1:234 1:523 67 9/9 912 912 910 99¡ 914¢ :293 1:552 IndofJer L 47.60 SwiftyLazar,DivasDragon,GovernorJk 36-2
10Jan25 1Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw9 $9,700 1 :273 :57 1:26 1:542 69 6/7 79 77¡ 7o5¡ 65¡ 67¢ :284 1:554 IndofJer L 20.10 Rockntheroad,StonecoldCruiser,Extortion 17-3

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $15,000
VP ROCKIN (L) b g 7 Rockin Image-Guarding the Gold-Allamerican Native
Owner: Todd's Auto,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: John Mark Miller & Robert L Yoder,IN

HUNTER MYERS 150 k grn-wh-blk (182-35-30-24-.328)

3-1
Tr-JOHNNY YODER

HR: 85.45 (38-8-5-7-.345)
1:504 HOP7/8

5, 1:493 HOP7/8
Power # 74

2025: 5 0 1 1 $5,150
2024: 28 7 3 1 $61,185
Life: 120 25 13 8 $246,017

LAST 4 STS. - $5,150
7Feb25 4Mea5/8 ft Sa15000clm $11,000 1 :273 :564 1:252 1:534 76 3/8 21 21¡ 21¡ 22 21£ :283 1:541 MyersHun L *1.00 RealrubiesAtPlay,VpRockin,GloryviewImage 32-1
31Jan25 5Mea5/8 sy Sa20000clm $12,000 1 :272 :574 1:253 1:533 82 6/7 67¡ 67¡ 54 75¡ 42¡be :273 1:54 MyersHun L 15.00 RlSrrl,OssThScnd,KlwttKdN broken equip 48-2
25Jan25 9Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $12,000 1 :273 :571 1:25 1:534 78 2/6 33 43¡ 54 64 33¢ :283 1:542 MyersHun L 6.40 RealSurreal,RealrubiesAtPlay,VpRockin 32-1
10Jan25 9Mea5/8 gd 18500clhc $12,000 1 :264 :561 1:234 1:53 81 6/8 11¡ 11¡ 21 32 63 :293 1:533 PaloneDav L *1.90 NightWatchman,GameOfChange,HoosierCelebrity 17-3
4Jan25 6Mea5/8 ft 20000clhc $12,000 1 :273 :561 1:232 1:53 74 7/7 4o4¡ 3o2¡ 4o5¡ 711 712¡ :31 1:552 PaloneDav L *1.00 NightWatchman,KilowattKidN,HoosierCelebrity 22-3

5
Black R

MANKAT (L) b h 8 Somebeachsomewhere-Kit Kat Artist-Real Artist
Owner: David C Bellantonio,Belford,NJ
Breeder: Karen E Carroll,ON, CA

JUSTIN WALTERS 145 b go-h grn-wh (108-4-10-15-.135)

15-1
Tr-STEVEN WALTERS

HR: 83.92 (23-1-1-1-.082)

1:53 MEA5/8
1:511 SCD5/8

6, 1:493 PHL5/8
Power # 57

2025: 5 1 0 0 $4,050
2024: 35 4 3 3 $35,520
Life: 153 23 16 17 $236,491

LAST 4 STS. - $4,050
7Feb25 4Mea5/8 ft Sa15000clm $11,000 1 :273 :564 1:252 1:534 68 5/8 3o2 3o2¡ 3o2¡ 55 89¡ :294 1:553 WaltersJus L 33.40 RealrubiesAtPlay,VpRockin,GloryviewImage 32-1
31Jan25 6Mea5/8 sy 15000cl Op-c $11,000 1 :272 :571 1:244 1:533 81 3/7 33 33 53¡ 54 54¡ :29 1:542 JensonBra L 7.30 RealrubiesAtPlay,HoosierCelebrity,InRockWeTrust 48-2
25Jan25 9Mea5/8 ft 15500clhc $12,000 1 :273 :571 1:25 1:534 76 3/6 44¡ 3o2¡ 2o1 31¡ 65¡ :293 1:544 JensonBra L 6.60 RealSurreal,RealrubiesAtPlay,VpRockin 32-1
17Jan25 12Mea5/8 sy Nw1800l4 $7,000 1 :271 :553 1:233 1:53 85 2/8 11¡ 11¡ 11 1¡ 11¢ :292 1:53 JensonBra L *1.00 Mankat,AntsMarching,ChuckyHanover 36-2
10Jan25 9Mea5/8 gd 15000clhc-c $12,000 1 :264 :561 1:234 1:53 77 2/8 67¡ 6o6¡ 5o3 76¡ 86¢ :294 1:541 ShawChr L 13.10 NightWatchman,GameOfChange,HoosierCelebrity 17-3

6
Yellow R

Clm Prc: $18,750
WHERE'S DROGON (L) br g 4 Freaky Feet Pete-Nationalize-Camluck
Owner: Dirk Simpson Stable Inc,Meadow Lands,PA;Lawrence S Barnett,Livingston,NJ
Breeder: Ray Kuhns,IN

BRADY BROWN 140 or-blk-wh (156-10-14-24-.165)

20-1
Tr-DIRK SIMPSON

HR: 78.67 (98-13-10-11-.227)
1:52 HOP7/8

3, 1:52 HOP7/8
Power # 70

2025: 4 0 1 1 $3,654
2024: 12 3 2 0 $25,975
Life: 32 8 7 1 $70,736

LAST 4 STS. - $3,654
31Jan25 10Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw6 $8,700 1 :272 :57 1:252 1:544 72 7/8 1o1¡ 21¡ 21¡ 22 24 :30 1:553 BrownBra L 4.60 SenditinJim,WheresDrogon,ChiseledInFaith 48-2
25Jan25 11Mea5/8 ft Clmcdnw6 $8,700 1 :271 :563 1:251 1:55 72 2/8 43¡ 44¡ be2o¡ 31¡ *43¢ pl3 :302 1:553 BrownBra L 6.30 Isitlikeittell,HawaiianChip,TargetAquired- pl3 32-1
10Jan25 4Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw6 $8,700 1 :274 :562 1:243 1:53 79 7/9 79¡ 79 6o5 54¡ 55£ :283 1:541 BrownBra L 34.10 SwiftyLazar,Isitlikeittell,DAWickedShine 17-3
4Jan25 10Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $8,700 1 :273 :573 1:26 1:543 72 7/8 810 6o7 7o5¡ 76 76£ :29 1:56 BrownBra L 7.20 SonoConfuso,WheresGreg,CultClassic 22-3
17Dec24 9Nfld1/2 ft 30000clnw7 $11,400 1 :263 :552 1:233 1:541 84 1/9 43¢ 34 45¡ 53 63£ :302 1:55 BrownBra L 16.10 VelMrSteve,Wattastory,BornWild 33-0

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $15,000
FREE ON THE BEACH (L) b g 6 Sunshine Beach-Case Dismissed-Western Terror
Owner: Rocco J Stebbins,Rochester,NY
Breeder: Bruce W Somers & Robert A Mcmillan,ON, CA

DAVE PALONE 165 wh-red-blk (170-46-24-21-.390)

5-1
Tr-BRANDON PRESTO

HR: 79.69 (82-22-10-9-.373)

1:534 MEA5/8
1:534 MEA5/8

4, 1:51 HOP7/8
Power # 83

2025: 5 1 1 1 $7,085
2024: 32 5 6 4 $33,153
Life: 98 17 13 13 $117,546

LAST 4 STS. - $7,085
7Feb25 5Mea5/8 ft Sa10000clm $8,000 1 :271 :562 1:25 1:534 77 4/9 21¡ 21¡ 21 21¡ 1£ :283 1:534 WrennJrRon L 6.10 FreeOnTheBeach,TwinBNation,OtherPeoplesBeer 32-1
31Jan25 2Mea5/8 sy Sa10000clm $8,000 1 :274 :574 1:253 1:543 78 5/8 11¡ 11¡ 12 11 33 :293 1:551 WrennJrRon L *.60 OkieFromMuskogee,PondaLuck,FreeOnTheBeach 48-2
17Jan25 2Mea5/8 sy 10000clhc-c $8,500 1 :264 :553 1:233 1:53 80 1/8 1¡ 33 43¡ 33¡ 21¡ :29 1:531 WrennJrRon L 5.70 Voyager,FreeOnTheBeach,TwinBNation 36-2
10Jan25 10Mea5/8 gd 10000clhc-c $8,500 1 :263 :553 1:234 1:524 74 8/9 56 55¡ 56 88¡ 811£ :301 1:551 WrennJrRon L 12.20 OtherPeoplesBeer,Voyager,OkieFromMuskogee 17-3
4Jan25 6Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $12,000 1 :273 :561 1:232 1:53 74 1/7 56 54¡ 67 611 612 :303 1:552 WrennJrRon L 9.50 NightWatchman,KilowattKidN,HoosierCelebrity 22-3

8
Gray R

Clm Prc: $15,000
GAME OF CHANGE (L) b g 8 Bettor's Delight-O Narutac Kaiulani-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: John D Kreiser,Myerstown,PA
Breeder: White Birch Farm,NJ

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-CORY KREISER

HR: 82.94 (42-9-9-5-.373)

1:53 MEA5/8
1:531 CBRN5/8

5, 1:512 M1
Power # 54

2025: 5 1 1 0 $11,360
2024: 31 6 4 3 $42,730
Life: 141 25 21 14 $206,931

LAST 4 STS. - $10,760
7Feb25 4Mea5/8 ft Sa15000clm $11,000 1 :273 :564 1:252 1:534 74 8/8 810 89¡ 76 77 44£ :281 1:544 WrennJrRon L 16.70 RealrubiesAtPlay,VpRockin,GloryviewImage 32-1
31Jan25 6Mea5/8 sy Sa15000clm $11,000 1 :272 :571 1:244 1:533 82 7/7 44¡ 45 2o1 42 43¡ :291 1:541 WrennJrRon L 4.20 RealrubiesAtPlay,HoosierCelebrity,InRockWeTrust 48-2
17Jan25 6Mea5/8 sy 15000clhc-c $12,000 1 :264 :553 1:224 1:53 84 2/8 43¡ 45 3o4¡ 22 1£ :292 1:53 WrennJrRon L 4.60 GameOfChange,KilowattKidN,NightWatchman 36-2
10Jan25 9Mea5/8 gd 15000clhc $12,000 1 :264 :561 1:234 1:53 83 3/8 79 77¡ 8o6¡ 65 2ns :28 1:53 WrennJrRon L 23.20 NightWatchman,GameOfChange,HoosierCelebrity 17-3
4Jan25 6Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $12,000 1 :273 :561 1:232 1:53 77 2/7 67¡ 65¡ 78 59 59¢ :294 1:544 IndofJer L 36.00 NightWatchman,KilowattKidN,HoosierCelebrity 22-3

9
Purple R

Clm Prc: $15,000
REALRUBIES AT PLAY (L) ch g 9 Shadow Play-Rubies Are Real-Real Artist
Owner: D Racing Stable Inc,Middletown,NY
Breeder: Lloyd P Howley,NS, CA

AARON MERRIMAN 185 go-c red-wh (204-42-38-34-.365)

5-2
Tr-BILL RHOADES

HR: 85.15 (5-2-1-0-.511)

1:533 MEA5/8
1:534 RIDC5/8

6, 1:532 RIDC5/8
Power # 200

2025: 5 4 1 0 $28,250
2024: 23 7 3 4 $25,480
Life: 154 31 25 24 $143,799

LAST 4 STS. - $23,250
7Feb25 4Mea5/8 ft Sa15000clm $11,000 1 :273 :564 1:252 1:534 77 4/8 11 11¡ 11¡ 12 11£ :282 1:534 MerrimanAar L 1.60 RealrubiesAtPlay,VpRockin,GloryviewImage 32-1
31Jan25 6Mea5/8 sy Sa15000clm $11,000 1 :272 :571 1:244 1:533 85 4/7 67¡ 5o6¡ 3o2 21 11¢ :282 1:533 MerrimanAar L *1.40 RealrubiesAtPlay,HoosierCelebrity,InRockWeTrust 48-2
25Jan25 9Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $12,000 1 :273 :571 1:25 1:534 80 1/6 56 5o4 4oo3 21 21¢ :282 1:54 MerrimanAar L 3.00 RealSurreal,RealrubiesAtPlay,VpRockin 32-1
14Jan25 13Nfld1/2 gd Nw1250lcfn $18,500 1 :272 :57 1:26 1:554 85 2/9 55£ 5o3£ 3oo£ 1£ 1¡ :293 1:554 MyersHun L 5.00 RealrubiesAtPlay,AnnapolisHanover,MyFriendMel 15-1
7Jan25 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw1250lc $10,000 1 :274 :574 1:261 1:551 84 1/9 11¡ 11¡ 1£ 11¡ 1£ :29 1:551 MerrimanAar L *.80 RealrubiesAtPlay,BrooklynsCarmine,AimForGlory 22-0
MEA - 02/14/25 - E - 7 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



8 FRIDAY
14 Feb. 2025
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(8-9)

**OPEN HANDICAP** 1-2 DRAWN, 3-6 DRAWN, 7 ASSIGNED MORNING LINE: 5-7-4-3 A.MERRIMAN -
#2 OR 7 D.PALONE - #3 OR 4 Purse $18,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-7-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Gray

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

ANNAPOLIS HANOVER (L) b g 5 Stay Hungry-All Night Long-The Panderosa
Owner: Mitchell L York,Cranberry,PA
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

JEREMY INDOF 190 s red-b go (173-10-13-18-.134)

20-1
Tr-MITCHELL YORK

HR: 87.00 (1-0-0-0-.000)

1:552 NFLD1/2
1:522 MEA5/8

3, 1:493 WBSB7/8
Power # 113

2025: 4 1 1 0 $10,525
2024: 18 4 3 2 $27,371
Life: 47 15 9 5 $361,549

LAST 4 STS. - $10,525
7Feb25 8Mea5/8 ft Open Hcp $18,000 1 :264 :55 1:231 1:513 86 4/6 67 67¡ 66 53¡ 52¢ :273 1:52 IndofJer L 18.20 Ltnngnthbch,RckdNLdd,SmmntsmwhrA 32-1
26Jan25 8Nfld1/2 ft Nw10000l4 $14,500 1 :273 :564 1:251 1:543 88 6/8 2¡ 21¢ 52£ 73¡ 63¡ :292 1:551 MacdonaldAnt L 4.70 TicksAYankin,UncleJordA,CycloneBannerN 28-0
14Jan25 13Nfld1/2 gd Nw1250lcfn $18,500 1 :272 :57 1:26 1:554 85 6/9 44¡ 3o2¢ 1ons 2£ 2¡ :294 1:554 IndofJer L *1.80 RealrubiesAtPlay,AnnapolisHanover,MyFriendMel 15-1
7Jan25 10Nfld1/2 ft Nw1250lc $10,000 1 :271 :56 1:243 1:552 83 3/8 21 21¡ 21¡ 21¢ 11 :303 1:552 IndofJer L *.40 AnnapolisHanover,MusicIsArt,Buddythebookie 22-0
30Dec24 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw1250lc $10,000 1 :272 :563 1:25 1:542 85 2/9 11¢ 11¡ 1¢ 1hd 1nk :292 1:542 IndofJer L *.20 AnnapolisHanover,BrooklynsCarmine,MusicIsArt 40-0
23Dec24 11Nfld1/2 ft Nw1250lc $10,000 1 :272 :561 1:242 1:532 89 2/8 11¢ 11¢ 12 18 18£ :29 1:532 IndofJer L *.60 AnnapolisHanover,CallOutMyName,LongLeggedJohn 36-0
13Dec24 12Mea5/8 gd Nw5101l4 $8,500 1 :273 :57 1:242 1:531 83 8/9 2o1 11¡ 11 11 41£ :291 1:533 IndofJer L 13.50 CantStopLou,BuildingBoost,Nazare 29-2

2
Blue R

LUNAR (L) b g 7 Sweet Lou-Crescent City-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Robert M Weinstein,Boca Raton,FL
Breeder: Diamond Creek Farm LLC,PA

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

15-1
Tr-JASON IRWIN

HR: 89.32 (17-2-0-1-.137)
1:484 PCD5/8

6, 1:484 PCD5/8
Power # 72

2025: 4 0 1 1 $9,525
2024: 30 9 3 2 $108,141
Life: 57 20 9 5 $213,325

LAST 4 STS. - $9,525
9Feb25 12Mvr5/8 ft Sa40000cl $22,500 1 :27 :543 1:22 1:513 84 8/10 1010 8o8 6oo7 67¡ 65£ :292 1:524 SmithTre L 8.30 CrunchTimeA,BellINo,Rockmelikeyameanit 35-0
2Feb25 10Mvr5/8 gd Sa40000cl $22,500 1 :262 :543 1:223 1:511 93 5/10 21¡ 21¢ 31¡ 41¢ 21¡ :283 1:512 SmithTre L *1.00 MrDsRock,Lunar,RockWithJk 52-1
26Jan25 6Mvr5/8 ft 40000cl Op $22,500 1 :28 :564 1:242 1:523 83 5/10 33 42£ 52£ 42¡ 32£ :281 1:531 SmithTre L 4.30 CrunchTimeA,Rockmelikeyameanit,Lunar 35-0
11Jan25 6M1 ft Nw12500l4 $17,500 1 :274 :551 1:224 1:503 90 4/10 86¡ 8o6 84¢ 62¡ 64 :274 1:512 HerschbergerMarL 43.30 MxmHnvr,BrtllyhndsmA,HzChrttpprA 31-1
28Dec24 6M1 sy Nw12500l4 $18,000 1 :273 :552 1:233 1:513 83 2/9 31¢ 42£ fog 55£ 77¢ 1:53 MillerAnd L 3.20 StellarYankee,BelmontRoyaleN,TaipoN 43-2
13Dec24 3Phl5/8 ft 35000clhc $12,000 1 :27 :553 1:23 1:514 90 5/7 69¡ 6o8¡ 5o4¡ 24 11 :28 1:514 TetrickTim L *1.00 Lunar,SantafesCoach,HesaKingslayerN 35-0
6Dec24 6Phl5/8 ft 40000clhc $12,000 1 :264 :552 1:24 1:534 80 6/6 1o¡ 11¡ 1¡ 1¡ 33 :302 1:542 TetrickTim L *1.10 HesaKingslayerN,StopTheShootin,Lunar 35-0

3
White R

JOHNNY SACK b g 5 American Ideal-Worldly Treasure-Artsplace
Owner: Ameer Najor,West Bloomfield,MI
Breeder: White Birch Farm,NJ

BRADY BROWN 140 or-blk-wh (156-10-14-24-.165)

5-1
Tr-CORY KREISER

HR: 90.15 (42-9-9-5-.373)

1:513 MEA5/8
1:504 MEA5/8

4, 1:504 MEA5/8
Power # 88

2025: 5 2 0 0 $14,075
2024: 14 5 3 0 $54,605
Life: 48 11 9 4 $168,720

LAST 4 STS. - $14,075
5Feb25 6Mea5/8 ft Nw9500l4 $11,000 1 :271 :56 1:241 1:513 89 2/8 21¡ 21¡ 32 21 13 :27 1:513 WrennJrRon 2.50 JohnnySack,TheRealWay,ChiefMate 32-1
26Jan25 8Nfld1/2 ft Nw10000l4 $14,500 1 :273 :564 1:251 1:543 91 8/8 1o¡ 11¢ 31¡ 62£ 52¡ :293 1:55 WrennJrRon *2.50 TicksAYankin,UncleJordA,CycloneBannerN 28-0
19Jan25 4Mvr5/8 gd Open Ii $32,000 1 :282 :563 1:24 1:521 88 4/7 44¡ 44¡ 3o1¡ 42 54¡ :284 1:53 MillerBre 3.40 Boundtobefearless,TheBirdDanceN,Revolt 24-1
12Jan25 11Nfld1/2 ft 40000nw10 $12,500 1 :271 :562 1:25 1:532 91 2/9 1o1¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11£ 1£ :282 1:532 WrennJrRon *.10 JohnnySack,Linnycalledfrankie,SawyersDesire 28-0
5Jan25 11Nfld1/2 ft Open Hcp $20,500 1 :272 :563 1:25 1:531 86 2/7 67£ 6o4£ 5oo3¢ 57£ 68¢ :291 1:544 KreiserCor 27.90 NightShadow,CycloneBannerN,SurrealIdeal 18-0
29Dec24 11Nfld1/2 sy Openii Hcp $17,500 1 :272 :572 1:262 1:563 89 5/8 710 6o5¢ 4oo2¢ 31 *31 dq4 :30 1:564 KreiserCor *1.30 CycloneBannerN,KilowattKidN,JohnnySack- dq4 52-2
17Dec24 13Nfld1/2 ft 30000profn $25,000 1 :272 :56 1:243 1:541 88 6/9 77 7o6£ 3oo1£ 21 11¢ :291 1:541 AllardSim 4.50 JohnnySack,WhyTomorrowRay,MovedBytheSpirit 33-0

4
Green R

BUCKEYEBOLLINGER N (L) br h 7 Bettor's Delight-Georgia Brooke-Christian Cullen
Owner: Greg Luther Racing LLC,Blacklick,OH
Breeder: J I.G. Taylor & Mrs S G Taylor,NZ

DAVE PALONE 165 wh-red-blk (170-46-24-21-.390)

7-2
Tr-DIRK SIMPSON

HR: 88.89 (98-13-10-11-.227)
*Last Tr - Todd Luther

1:524 MEA5/8
1:513 SCD5/8

6, 1:513 SCD5/8
Power # 80

2025: 4 1 1 0 $13,775
2024: 29 4 5 4 $45,622
Life: 55 11 10 7 $143,292

LAST 4 STS. - $13,775
7Feb25 8Mea5/8 ft Open Hcp $18,000 1 :264 :55 1:231 1:513 87 5/6 55¡ 56 54¡ 42¡ 4£ :274 1:514 PaloneDav L 7.60 Ltnngnthbch,RckdNLdd,SmmntsmwhrA 32-1
31Jan25 9Mea5/8 sy Open Hcp $21,200 1 :272 :57 1:242 1:532 89 5/7 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 1¡ 53¢ :293 1:54 PaloneDav L 1.80 Ltnngnthbch,RckdNLdd,SmmntsmwhrA 48-2
23Jan25 1Mea5/8 ft Nw10000l4 $12,800 1 :272 :561 1:234 1:524 86 5/6 21 21¡ 21¡ 21 1¡ :284 1:524 PaloneDav L 3.10 BuckeyebollingerN,BettorsDonttell,SamsonBlueChip 27-2
12Jan25 6Mvr5/8 gd Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :264 :554 1:223 1:512 92 3/10 21¡ 21¡ 22¡ 22¡ 22£ :29 1:52 HannersAus L 13.70 IncredibleMan,BuckeyebollingerN,MyHeroRon 35-1
23Dec24 11Mea5/8 ft Nw3500l4 $8,000 1 :272 :564 1:243 1:531 81 2/8 21¡ 1o1 11¡ 11 1£ :283 1:531 PaloneDav L *.80 BuckeyebollingerN,DontJudgeABook,DracarysZ 34-0
12Dec24 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :264 :54 1:222 1:521 79 4/8 43 43 3oo¡ 76¡ 78 :312 1:534 HannersAus L 3.60 PetSur-Roc,HesADickens,Worthabuck 24-0
5Dec24 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :272 :564 1:24 1:513 88 6/8 21¢ 21¢ 31¡ 31¡ 42 :274 1:52 HannersAus L 3.70 YachtWeek,Revolt,Maximumlovin 25-0

5
Black S

TIMEISONMYSIDE (L) b g 4 Captain Crunch-Macharoundtheclock-Mach Three
Owner: Thestable Timeisonmyside,Brunswick,OH
Breeder: Birnam Wood Farms,FL

ANTHONY MACDONALD 187 n blu-red-wh (39-6-6-6-.291)

2-1
Tr-TIM TWADDLE

HR: 95.30 (53-8-10-12-.331)
*Last Tr - Jason Mcginnis

1:511 MEA5/8
1:493 MEA5/8

3, 1:493 MEA5/8
Power # 90

2025: 3 1 0 0 $11,500
2024: 23 9 5 3 $281,746
Life: 30 11 5 3 $300,144

LAST 4 STS. - $18,400
2Feb25 11Nfld1/2 gd Open $19,000 1 :271 :553 1:234 1:53 93 6/7 2ons 2o£ 2o£ 32¢ 52¡ :292 1:532 MacdonaldAnt L 5.20 MakinSomeNoise,TicksAYankin-,CycloneBannerN+ 34-1
26Jan25 11Nfld1/2 ft Open $19,000 1 :271 :553 1:242 1:54 95 6/7 1ons 11¡ 11¢ 11¢ *2nk dq5 :293 1:54 MacdonaldAnt L 2.60 NightShadow,Timeisonmyside-,BackInMyDay+ dq5 26-0
17Jan25 8Mea5/8 sy Open Hcp $19,200 1 :262 :551 1:222 1:511 94 4/6 21 21¡ 21¡ 21 1hd :283 1:511 MacdonaldAnt L 3.70 Timeisonmyside,MelanionN,LaterDudes 36-2
30Dec24 8Mea5/8 ft Nw12500l4 $13,800 1 :273 :563 1:24 1:524 86 2/7 21¡ 21¡ 1o1 42¡ 12¢ :284 1:524 MacdonaldAnt L *.40 Timeisonmyside,SumomentsomwhereA,Mantador 46-0
20Dec24 9Mea5/8 sy Open Hcp $19,200 1 :274 :572 1:254 1:531 95 2/5 32¡ 33 2o¡ 2¡ 3£ :273 1:532 MacdonaldAnt L 2.50 SurrealIdeal,Liteningonthebeach,Timeisonmyside 37-2
13Dec24 7Mea5/8 gd Open Hcp $21,200 1 :264 :551 1:233 1:523 84 5/8 79¡ 79 64¡ 84¡ 51¢ :282 1:524 MacdonaldAnt L 2.70 GungHo,CrookedSmile,TheRealWay 29-2
26Oct24 10M1 ft Br Crown F $600,000 1 :264 :541 1:212 1:48 84 7/10 2o1¡ 2o¢ 2o1 78£ 714¡ :291 1:504 MacdonaldAnt L 71.50 MirageHanover,Nijinsky,CaptainAlbano 54-0

6
Yellow R

ROCKED N LOADED (L) bl g 8 Pet Rock-An Original-Real Artist
Owner: Andy W Rickert,Fredonia,PA
Breeder: Andy W Rickert,PA

HUNTER MYERS 150 k grn-wh-blk (182-35-30-24-.328)

7-1
Tr-ANDY RICKERT

HR: 89.68 (19-6-3-1-.421)
1:513 MEA5/8

6, 1:503 MEA5/8
Power # 66

2025: 4 0 2 0 $11,785
2024: 24 5 5 2 $51,083
Life: 90 19 16 9 $179,406

LAST 4 STS. - $11,785
7Feb25 8Mea5/8 ft Open Hcp $18,000 1 :264 :55 1:231 1:513 88 3/6 44 44¡ 32¡ 31¡ 2hd :28 1:513 MyersHun L 3.80 Ltnngnthbch,RckdNLdd,SmmntsmwhrA 32-1
31Jan25 9Mea5/8 sy Open Hcp $21,200 1 :272 :57 1:242 1:532 91 2/7 66¡ 67¡ 5o4¡ 53 21 :282 1:533 MyersHun L 7.90 Ltnngnthbch,RckdNLdd,SmmntsmwhrA 48-2
17Jan25 8Mea5/8 sy Open Hcp $19,200 1 :262 :551 1:222 1:511 92 1/6 55¡ 66 5o4¡ 53 52 :282 1:513 MyersHun L 32.40 Timeisonmyside,MelanionN,LaterDudes 36-2
12Jan25 6Nfld1/2 ft Open Hcp $20,500 1 :272 :571 1:244 1:53 88 3/5 57 55¡ 54£ 55¡ 56 :282 1:541 MyersHun L 24.70 NightShadow,MakinSomeNoise,BackInMyDay 28-0
20Dec24 11Mea5/8 sy Nw12500l4 $13,800 1 :272 :572 1:254 1:54 88 5/8 11 11¢ 11 11¡ 12 :281 1:54 MyersHun L *1.50 RockedNLoaded,SevenHundred,GoogleMyChrome 37-2
13Dec24 7Mea5/8 gd Open Hcp $21,200 1 :264 :551 1:233 1:523 85 1/8 44¡ 44¡ 43 41¡ 41 :283 1:524 MyersHun L 56.50 GungHo,CrookedSmile,TheRealWay 29-2
6Dec24 8Mea5/8 sy Nw12500l4 $13,800 1 :273 :573 1:25 1:523 88 7/7 56 56 54¡ 33 23£ :273 1:532 MyersHun L 36.80 BetterBBold,RockedNLoaded,SevenHundred 29-2

7
Pink R

LITENINGONTHEBEACH (L) b g 5 Downbytheseaside-Peanutbettor Shake-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Renee J Bercury,Slippery Rock,PA
Breeder: Spring Haven Farm,OH

AARON MERRIMAN 185 go-c red-wh (204-42-38-34-.365)

5-2
Tr-WILLIAM BERCURY

HR: 93.74 (5-3-1-1-.778)

1:513 MEA5/8
1:494 MEA5/8

4, 1:494 MEA5/8
Power # 103

2025: 2 2 0 0 $19,600
2024: 35 9 6 6 $134,471
Life: 64 24 12 8 $384,681

LAST 4 STS. - $24,400
7Feb25 8Mea5/8 ft Open Hcp $18,000 1 :264 :55 1:231 1:513 89 6/6 21 21¡ 2o1¡ 11 1hd :281 1:513 MerrimanAar L *.40 Ltnngnthbch,RckdNLdd,SmmntsmwhrA 32-1
31Jan25 9Mea5/8 sy Open Hcp $21,200 1 :272 :57 1:242 1:532 92 6/7 44¡ 44¡ 4o2 31¡ 11 :283 1:532 MerrimanAar L *1.80 Ltnngnthbch,RckdNLdd,SmmntsmwhrA 48-2
20Dec24 9Mea5/8 sy Open Hcp $19,200 1 :274 :572 1:254 1:531 95 5/5 21 21¡ 31¡ 31¡ 2£ :272 1:532 MerrimanAar L 11.40 SurrealIdeal,Liteningonthebeach,Timeisonmyside 37-2
13Dec24 7Mea5/8 gd Open Hcp $21,200 1 :264 :551 1:233 1:523 87 8/8 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 2¡ 71¢ :29 1:524 MerrimanAar L 6.20 GungHo,CrookedSmile,TheRealWay 29-2
2Dec24 11Nfld1/2 ft Open Hcp $20,500 1 :264 :55 1:233 1:531 93 5/8 11¡ 11¢ 1£ 11£ 11¢ :293 1:531 MerrimanAar L *.30 Liteningonthebeach,BackInMyDay,OneLastLaugh 28-0
25Nov24 11Nfld1/2 gd Open Hcp $20,500 1 :272 :562 1:243 1:524 90 4/8 1¢ 21¢ 31¢ 21¢ 2£ :281 1:53 MerrimanAar L 2.30 NightShadow,Liteningonthebeach,BackInMyDay 52-1
18Nov24 13Nfld1/2 ft Open Hcp $20,500 1 :27 :554 1:242 1:531 89 7/9 1o£ 2ns 2¢ 2hd 42¢ :291 1:533 MerrimanAar L 3.70 NightShadow,BackInMyDay,MelanionN 53-0
MEA - 02/14/25 - E - 8 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



9 FRIDAY
14 Feb. 2025
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(9-10) 50 CENT PIC 5 (9-10-11-12-13)

CD ALL AGES NW $6000 L4 STS (MARES ALLOWED 20%) W/O $72,000 IN 2024 NE MORNING LINE:
3-1-2-5 A.MERRIMAN - #4 OR 5 NO S̀ 3 & 6 - UNCOUPLED BY PERMISSION OF PHRC Purse $8,500

One Mile Trot
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 3-1-2 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Orange

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

WARRAWEE WHISPER (L) b g 7 Trixton-Karoon-Yankee Glide
Owner: Brady Jo Jenson,Washington,PA;Kenneth Z Stauffer,Withee,WI
Breeder: Warrawee Farm,ON, CA

BRADY JENSON 145 wh-c red-blk (144-11-18-18-.188)

7-2
Tr-BRADY JENSON

HR: 85.19 (61-10-11-6-.297)
1:54 ACES5/8

4, 1:522 MEA5/8
Power # 81

2025: 4 0 0 0 $2,806
2024: 27 5 3 3 $66,617
Life: 120 19 18 15 $329,782

LAST 4 STS. - $2,806
7Feb25 12Mea5/8 ft Nw6000l4 $8,500 1 :28 :57 1:254 1:552 81 5/9 1o¡ 21¡ 31¡ 31£ 44¢ :301 1:561 JensonBra L 3.50 RisingMvp,MysticalPeter,BarnHall 32-1
31Jan25 7Mea5/8 sy Nw5500l4 $8,500 1 :281 :583 1:27 1:564 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Bjornsson,PapiHanover,BarnHall scrtchd-sick 48-2
24Jan25 6Mea5/8 sy Nw7000l4 $11,800 1 :28 :574 1:271 1:563 78 3/7 56 56 6o6 65¡ 57¢ :293 1:58 JensonBra L 3.50 Lousraptor,Wallet,FredsDreamGirl 23-2
15Jan25 9Mea5/8 gd Nw13000l4 $13,800 1 :281 :571 1:253 1:541 86 7/7 3o3 44¡ 55 77¡ 79¡ :292 1:56 JensonBra L 38.40 HlRevadon,LooksLikeMoni,BigBoyErnest 20-2
4Jan25 1Mea5/8 ft Open Hcp $19,200 1 :28 :572 1:262 1:55 86 2/5 44 43¡ 44 45 46¢ :29 1:561 JensonBra L 27.20 CelebrityBambino,HlRevadon,EmeraldsLegacy 22-3
23Dec24 6Mea5/8 ft Open Hcp $19,200 1 :281 :571 1:261 1:551 83 4/6 54¡ 56 55 54 43£ :284 1:56 JensonBra L 29.90 CelebrityBambino,HlRevadon,BigBoyErnest 34-0

2
Blue R

BARN HALL (L)Q b h 7 Conway Hall-Exotic Form-Malabar Man
Owner: Randall B Bendis,Bridgeville,PA;Pollack Racing LLC,Venetia,PA
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

DAVE PALONE 165 wh-red-blk (170-46-24-21-.390)

7-2
Tr-RANDY BENDIS

HR: 84.44 (35-4-5-9-.279)
1:553 NFLD1/2

5, 1:532 NFLD1/2
Power # 71

2025: 5 0 1 3 $6,150
2024: 34 5 7 6 $70,332
Life: 131 25 31 23 $362,180

LAST 4 STS. - $3,525
7Feb25 12Mea5/8 ftQNw6000l4 $8,500 1 :28 :57 1:254 1:552 83 2/9 32 33 4o2 42 33 :294 1:56 PaloneDav L 6.90 RisingMvp,MysticalPeter,BarnHall 32-1
31Jan25 7Mea5/8 syQNw5500l4 $8,500 1 :281 :583 1:27 1:564 83 2/8 32¡ 33 54 32 33¢ :293 1:572 IndofJer L 13.50 Bjornsson,PapiHanover,BarnHall 48-2
25Jan25 2Mea5/8 ftQNw3500l4 $8,000 1 :284 :583 1:271 1:564 80 1/8 2¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21 32£ :30 1:572 MerrimanAar L *2.30 FashionKen,ForgetItImCrazy,BarnHall 32-1
15Jan25 6Nfld1/2 ftQNw5000l4 $10,500 1 :281 :582 1:27 1:571 78 4/7 11¢ 2£ 33¢ 45¡ 58 :311 1:584 KashJrKei L 8.80 TheGreatEmotion,ManhattanupNoIce,RattlingPine 16-0
8Jan25 12Nfld1/2 gdQNw5000l4 $10,500 1 :284 :583 1:27 1:57 86 4/8 77¡ 7o6£ 5o6 45£ 26¢ :30 1:581 KashJrKei L 18.00 CovidCartel,BarnHall,RattlingPine 20-1
2Dec24 6Nfld1/2 ftQNw6500l4 $12,500 1 :283 :582 1:28 1:572 75 2/8 1o1¡ 11¢ 21¢ 54¢ be710 :311 1:592 MerrimanAar L 2.60 MetYourRequest,Stumpy,JoggingFullTrot 28-0

3
White T

BJORNSSON (L) b h 6 Muscle Hill-Missymae Bluestone-Andover Hall
Owner: Corey R Hendricks,Berlin Center,OH;Melanie O'Donnell,Berlin Center,OH
Breeder: Southwind Farms LLC,NJ

HUNTER MYERS 150 k grn-wh-blk (182-35-30-24-.328)

2-1
Tr-ANDY RICKERT

HR: 88.57 (19-6-3-1-.421)

1:564 MEA5/8
1:54 MEA5/8

4, 1:54 MEA5/8
Power # 55

2025: 5 1 0 0 $5,804
2024: 35 8 2 4 $71,335
Life: 100 18 13 13 $192,180

LAST 4 STS. - $5,804
7Feb25 10Mea5/8 ft Nw8500l4 $10,800 1 :281 :562 1:25 1:541 89 2/9 21¡ 33 43¡ 43 43¢ :291 1:544 MyersHun L 3.70 SpitfireOversees,MajorsSong,FredsDreamGirl 32-1
31Jan25 7Mea5/8 sy Nw5500l4 $8,500 1 :281 :583 1:27 1:564 86 7/8 1o1 11¡ 11¡ 11 1£ :294 1:564 MyersHun L 2.80 Bjornsson,PapiHanover,BarnHall 48-2
15Jan25 9Mea5/8 gd Nw13000l4 $13,800 1 :281 :571 1:253 1:541 87 1/7 55 56 4o4 56 57¢ :291 1:553 MyersHun L 30.30 HlRevadon,LooksLikeMoni,BigBoyErnest 20-2
8Jan25 9Mea5/8 gd Nw12500l4 $13,800 1 :282 :581 1:271 1:551 -- 8/8 810 810 8o6 x8x8¡ 8dis JohnstonSha L 84.90 KillerInstinct,LooksLikeMoni,BigBoyErnest 23-3
2Jan25 6Mea5/8 ft Nw12500l4 $13,800 1 :28 :564 1:254 1:552 82 1/8 42¡ 44¡ 54¡ 56¡ 810 :304 1:572 JohnstonSha L 45.90 KillerInstinct,LooksLikeMoni,BigBoyErnest 30-2
2Dec24 2Nfld1/2 ft Nw10000l4 $16,000 1 :274 :561 1:254 1:562 89 3/7 42£ 43¢ 53¡ 52¢ 31 :301 1:563 MyersHun L 3.60 Oberto,SandisCommandoL,Bjornsson 28-0

4
Green T

THE FUNK (L) b g 8 Andover Hall-Jj's Message-Carry the Message
Owner: Kahrig Stable,Washington,PA
Breeder: Kahrig Stable,PA

SPENCER KAHRIG 140 k grn-wh-b go (7-2-0-1-.333)

7-1
Tr-DANA KAHRIG

HR: 83.77 (39-5-2-5-.199)

1:572 MEA5/8
1:55 MEA5/8

6, 1:534 MEA5/8
Power # 66

2025: 4 1 0 1 $5,592
2024: 32 3 5 6 $32,288
Life: 152 18 26 25 $185,818

LAST 4 STS. - $5,592
7Feb25 10Mea5/8 ft Nw8500l4 $10,800 1 :281 :562 1:25 1:541 87 1/9 43 44¡ 55 54¡ 65¡ :291 1:551 KahrigSpe L 33.00 SpitfireOversees,MajorsSong,FredsDreamGirl 32-1
30Jan25 12Mea5/8 ft Nw7500l4 $11,800 1 :283 :573 1:26 1:56 82 1/9 53 66 4o2¡ 31¡ 32£ :301 1:563 KahrigSpe L 42.00 SpitfireOversees,FredsDreamGirl,TheFunk 45-0
17Jan25 13Mea5/8 sy Nw2000l4 $7,200 1 :28 :581 1:272 1:572 82 3/9 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 1£ :30 1:572 IndofJer L *.80 TheFunk,FireNLightning,MrJeff 36-2
10Jan25 2Mea5/8 gd Nw2000l4 $7,200 1 :274 :574 1:271 1:563 80 2/9 2o1 11¡ 1¡ 31¡ 42 :294 1:57 IndofJer L *1.90 Angeliki,PrimoPadre,MrJeff 17-3
30Dec24 12Mea5/8 ft Nw2100l4 $7,200 1 :281 :582 1:27 1:563 82 4/8 21¡ 21¡ 31 43 31£ :294 1:57 IndofJer L 5.00 PhannysMatter,ForgetItImCrazy,TheFunk 46-0
20Dec24 13Mea5/8 sy Nw1500l4 $6,800 1 :281 :582 1:272 1:571 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 KmmnOnStrng,LMgc,KshrMhny scrtchd-sick 37-2

5
Black R

WILD BILL HICCUPQ b g 5 Uncle Peter-Designated Driver-Muscles Yankee
Owner: Rocco J Stebbins,Rochester,NY
Breeder: Merle J Yoder,OH

AARON MERRIMAN 185 go-c red-wh (204-42-38-34-.365)

5-1
Tr-BRANDON PRESTO

HR: 81.10 (82-22-10-9-.373)

1:564 MEA5/8
1:55 MEA5/8

4, 1:55 MEA5/8
Power # 50

2025: 4 1 0 0 $5,275
2024: 30 6 7 1 $49,474
Life: 58 10 11 5 $95,698

LAST 4 STS. - $5,275
7Feb25 12Mea5/8 ftQNw6000l4 $8,500 1 :28 :57 1:254 1:552 77 1/9 89¡ 810 99£ 810 79¢ :292 1:571 WaltersJus 14.00 RisingMvp,MysticalPeter,BarnHall 32-1
31Jan25 7Mea5/8 syQNw5500l4 $8,500 1 :281 :583 1:27 1:564 81 3/8 55¡ 55¡ 4o3 x6x5¡ *65¢ dq7 :301 1:574 MerrimanAar 3.20 Bjornsson,PapiHanover,BarnHall dq7 48-2
25Jan25 10Mea5/8 ftQNw5000l4 $8,500 1 :281 :58 1:262 1:551 79 5/8 44¡ 44¡ 43¡ xi58 511£ :303 1:573 IndofJer 12.80 SwanLegacy,ErKelly,PapiHanover 32-1
15Jan25 1Mea5/8 gdQCdclmnw10 $9,700 1 :274 :572 1:271 1:564 81 4/7 56 44 1o¡ 12 15 :293 1:564 IndofJer 11.60 WildBillHiccup,PembrokeFaye,LastPageFirst 20-2
31Dec24 2Mea5/8 gdQQua 1 :29 1:00 1:284 1:572 -- 5/7 44 44 33 32¡ 32¡ :282 1:574 PrestoBra BirdAndGrenade,CycloneBen,WildBillHiccup 49-1
14Sep24 2Tgdn5/8 ftQQua 1 :283 1:001 1:284 1:583 -- 4/5 x59¡ 57¡ 5x12 5dis 5dis SkowyraJos GoneCrazee,PurePeter,Hillasviva 83-0

6
Yellow R

WHOLELOTATROTQ b m 7 Uncle Peter-Trotslikethewind-Pegasus Spur
Owner: Murdock Racing Stable LLC,Washington,PA
Breeder: Murdock Racing Stable LLC,PA

SHAWN JOHNSTON 150 gra-mar-k grn (65-1-4-7-.085)

20-1
Tr-ANDY RICKERT

HR: 79.78 (19-6-3-1-.421)
1:542 MEA5/8

6, 1:542 MEA5/8
Power # 77

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 34 6 1 8 $37,459
Life: 125 20 10 19 $143,832

LAST 4 STS. - $5,560
7Feb25 12Mea5/8 ftQNw6000l4 $8,500 1 :28 :57 1:254 1:552 75 9/9 911 912 8o9¢ 911 912 :301 1:574 JohnstonSha 38.50 RisingMvp,MysticalPeter,BarnHall 32-1
30Dec24 10Mea5/8 ftQNw3500l4 $8,000 1 :273 :572 1:262 1:564 83 3/9 43¡ 44¡ 21¡ 11 13¡ :301 1:564 JohnstonSha 7.60 Wholelotatrot,DgsCaviar,PapiHanover 46-0
19Dec24 11Mea5/8 gdQNw3000l4 $7,800 1 :283 :583 1:28 1:563 79 2/9 33 33¡ 43 33¡ 33¡ :283 1:571 JohnstonSha 11.20 GrabDaMoni,DgsCaviar,Wholelotatrot 36-1
12Dec24 1Mea5/8 ftQNw3000l4 $7,800 1 :272 :57 1:261 1:572 77 4/9 67¡ 67 33 53¡ 41¡ :304 1:573 JohnstonSha 23.20 LexiB,MindYownBusiness,BeachDreamzzz 26-2
22Nov24 13Mea5/8 sy Nw5000l4 $8,500 1 :272 :564 1:26 1:562 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 RisingMvp,BuckNome,BraceForLanding scrtchd-sick 37-2
15Nov24 3Mea5/8 syQNw5000l4 $11,500 1 :273 :564 1:252 1:543 79 4/9 56 56 5o5 55 36£ :293 1:56 JohnstonSha 82.10 YoMister,BuckNome,Wholelotatrot 52-2

7
Pink R

REDWHITE N GOO (L)Q br g 7 Googoo Gaagaa-Redwhitenbluestone-Yankee Glide
Owner: Timothy G Betts,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Timothy G Betts,PA

BRADY BROWN 140 or-blk-wh (156-10-14-24-.165)

15-1
Tr-SCOTT BETTS

HR: 84.04 (30-3-2-3-.170)

1:581 MEA5/8
1:541 MEA5/8

3, 1:53 M1
Power # 51

2025: 3 1 0 0 $3,925
2024: 22 4 2 2 $35,481
Life: 55 14 7 5 $141,765

LAST 4 STS. - $4,945
7Feb25 2Mea5/8 ftQNw2000l4 $7,000 1 :281 :581 1:274 1:581 73 9/9 911 98¡ 96 98 1nk :291 1:581 BettsSco L 9.90 RedwhiteNGoo,ILoveMyMvp,UnbeatableKemp 32-1
30Jan25 12Mea5/8 ftQNw7500l4 $11,800 1 :283 :573 1:26 1:56 77 3/9 87¡ 910 97¡ 98 77 :30 1:572 BrownBra L 14.60 SpitfireOversees,FredsDreamGirl,TheFunk 45-0
24Jan25 6Mea5/8 sy Nw7000l4 $11,800 1 :28 :574 1:271 1:563 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Lousraptor,Wallet,FredsDreamGirl scrtchd-sick 23-2
10Jan25 13Mea5/8 gdQNw5000l4 $8,500 1 :291 :59 1:281 1:564 77 3/8 56 56 4o3 43¡ 53£ :284 1:573 BrownBra L 2.80 BuckNome,KeystoneChaos,GrabDaMoni 17-3
13Dec24 4Mea5/8 gdQNw5000l4 $8,500 1 :282 :573 1:263 1:56 82 5/9 68¡ 67¡ 65¡ 55¡ 33¢ :29 1:563 BrownBra L 2.60 StayClose,Wallet,RedwhiteNGoo 29-2
6Dec24 12Mea5/8 gdQNw5000l4 $11,500 1 :281 :574 1:261 1:563 -- 2x/9 x9xdis 9dis 9dis 9dis 9dis BatesonCas L *1.20 AlanaHill,MysticalPeter,KeystoneChaos 29-2

8
Gray T

PAPI HANOVER (L) b g 9 Explosive Matter-Playwood-Donerail
Owner: K Fread,Eghty Fr,PA;R Toth,Srfsd,SC;M Toth,Str Cty,WV;J Mims Jr,Nw Cstl,PA
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

JUSTIN WALTERS 145 b go-h grn-wh (108-4-10-15-.135)

20-1
Tr-KAREN FREAD

HR: 83.11 (6-0-2-3-.352)
1:55 MEA5/8

5, 1:543 PCD5/8
Power # 63

2025: 6 0 2 3 $7,125
2024: 30 3 5 4 $27,778
Life: 177 24 22 25 $254,698

LAST 4 STS. - $4,165
7Feb25 10Mea5/8 ft Nw8500l4 $10,800 1 :281 :562 1:25 1:541 82 8/9 89 810 89¡ 89 812¡ :294 1:563 WaltersJus L 62.50 SpitfireOversees,MajorsSong,FredsDreamGirl 32-1
31Jan25 7Mea5/8 sy Nw5500l4 $8,500 1 :281 :583 1:27 1:564 85 5/8 21 21¡ 32 21 2£ :293 1:57 WaltersJus L 14.40 Bjornsson,PapiHanover,BarnHall 48-2
25Jan25 10Mea5/8 ft Nw5000l4 $8,500 1 :281 :58 1:262 1:551 86 3/8 33 33 32¡ 22 35¡ :292 1:561 WaltersJus L 30.70 SwanLegacy,ErKelly,PapiHanover 32-1
17Jan25 3Mea5/8 sy Nw5000l4 $8,500 1 :274 :571 1:26 1:56 80 7/9 1¡ 32¡ 53¡ 33 35 :302 1:57 WaltersJus L 42.70 KeystoneChaos,SwanLegacy,PapiHanover 36-2
10Jan25 11Mea5/8 gd Nw3601l4 $8,000 1 :281 :581 1:28 1:572 77 3/9 33 33 54 53¡ 21 :284 1:573 WaltersJus L 14.00 FredsDreamGirl,PapiHanover,RojoMan 17-3
4Jan25 3Mea5/8 ft Nw3700l4 $8,000 1 :284 :591 1:281 1:58 76 4/8 32 33 53 43 31¡ :292 1:581 WaltersJus L 4.70 PhannysMatter,BraveByDesign,PapiHanover 22-3
MEA - 02/14/25 - E - 9 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



10 FRIDAY
14 Feb. 2025
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(10-11) 50 CENT PIC 4 (10-11-12-13)

CD CLAIM 3YO& UP NW 9 EXT PM S̀ LIFE AE: PA SIRED OR OWNED NW 10 EXT PM S̀ LIFE CLAIM
PRICE: $20,000 W/A MORNING LINE: 5-7-3-1 D.PALONE - #2,5 OR 8 A.MERRIMAN - #4 OR 7 Purse $8,500

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-7-3 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Blue-white

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

Clm Prc: $25,000
EXTORTION (L) b g 4 Shadyshark Hanover-Nevada Bluechip-Rock N Roll Heaven
Owner: Wilson Racing Stable Inc,Martinsville,IL;Ann E Calvert,Poinciana,FL
Breeder: Wilbur R Lengacher,IN

BRADY JENSON 145 wh-c red-blk (144-11-18-18-.188)

6-1
Tr-TIMOTHY WILSON JR

HR: 81.19 (20-1-1-3-.128)
1:521 HOP7/8

3, 1:521 HOP7/8
Power # 63

2025: 4 0 0 1 $3,396
2024: 28 7 4 1 $41,041
Life: 44 9 8 4 $57,556

LAST 4 STS. - $3,396
7Feb25 7Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw9 $8,500 1 :272 :554 1:234 1:522 82 5/9 55 56 4o3¡ 43¡ 42¢ :282 1:524 JensonBra L 18.70 WarMachine,SwiftyLazar,Cantbeathebeach 32-1
25Jan25 12Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw9 $9,700 1 :28 :572 1:253 1:534 78 3/8 54¡ 56 65¡ 54 43£ :28 1:543 JensonBra L 7.70 Wattastory,GovernorJk,Rockntheroad 32-1
17Jan25 4Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw9 $9,700 1 :272 :561 1:234 1:523 76 3/9 44¡ 44¡ 44¡ ip54¡ 45¢ :29 1:533 JensonBra L 5.80 SwiftyLazar,DivasDragon,GovernorJk 36-2
10Jan25 1Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw9 $9,700 1 :273 :57 1:26 1:542 73 3/7 67¡ 6o6¢ 5o4 53¡ 33¢ :281 1:55 JensonBra L 5.30 Rockntheroad,StonecoldCruiser,Extortion 17-3
30Dec24 7Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw9 $9,700 1 :272 :561 1:234 1:524 78 4/9 56 56 3o2 65¡ 76 :294 1:54 JensonBra L 1.90 UGoing,WarMachine,StonecoldCruiser 46-1

2
Blue S

Clm Prc: $25,000
SOUL ROCKER (L) b g 4 Rockin Image-Northern Soul-Sand Shooter
Owner: Mason E Shaw,Scenery Hill,PA
Breeder: Gary Lee Miller,IN

CHRIS SHAW 160 r blu-wh-col bl (67-2-6-11-.134)

6-1
Tr-JASON SHAW

HR: 78.00 (50-7-6-12-.287)

1:541 MEA5/8
1:511 HOP7/8

3, 1:511 HOP7/8
Power # 58

2025: 3 1 1 1 $10,153
2024: 24 3 3 4 $34,556
Life: 37 6 5 5 $64,514

LAST 4 STS. - $10,153
6Feb25 7Mea5/8 sy W2nw5extpm $11,500 1 :274 :571 1:244 1:541 81 2/8 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21 1hd :291 1:541 PaloneDav L 7.90 SoulRocker,AnteUpHanover,Spiritofanoutlaw 45-2
30Jan25 13Mea5/8 ft W2nw4extpm $11,900 1 :27 :563 1:252 1:541 75 5/9 11¡ 22 22 32 31¢ :283 1:542 PaloneDav L *1.20 Stomp,TimeCrunch,SoulRocker 45-0
24Jan25 10Mea5/8 sy W2nw4extpm $11,900 1 :264 :554 1:242 1:544 79 6/9 79 79¡ 76 74¡ 2ns :291 1:544 MerrimanAar L 13.50 TimeCrunch,SoulRocker,Stomp 23-2
19Dec24 3YR1/2 ft 3-5yo20clm $13,000 1 :273 :574 1:26 1:551 63 7/8 813 812 811 813 815£ :301 1:582 BrennanGeo L 10.50 KingstonPanic,Metaman,ManhattanArtist 37-0
10Dec24 1YR1/2 gd Hgnw2bn4pm $17,000 1 :27 :57 1:253 1:543 62 8/8 811 811 75¢ 76¡ 827 :332 2:00 HollandBre L 44.00 SwthmlbmN,AyrBlmrlGb,KdFrmThBrnx 49-1

3
White S

Clm Prc: $25,000
SONO CONFUSO (L) b g 4 Lazarus N-Perplexed-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Vincent A Ali Jr,Old Bridge,NJ;Alma Iafelice,Cranbury,NJ;Theodore Gewertz,New York,NY
Breeder: Cool Cat Racing, Inc,NJ

HUNTER MYERS 150 k grn-wh-blk (182-35-30-24-.328)

9-2
Tr-BRANDON PRESTO

HR: 78.66 (82-22-10-9-.373)

1:543 MEA5/8
1:542 PHL5/8

3, 1:542 PHL5/8
Power # 80

2025: 4 2 0 0 $9,745
2024: 15 4 1 1 $21,692
Life: 19 6 1 1 $31,437

LAST 4 STS. - $9,745
6Feb25 7Mea5/8 sy W2nw5extpm $11,500 1 :274 :571 1:244 1:541 79 3/8 44 44¡ 4o4 31¡ 62 :29 1:543 MyersHun L 6.90 SoulRocker,AnteUpHanover,Spiritofanoutlaw 45-2
30Jan25 13Mea5/8 ft W2nw4extpm $11,900 1 :27 :563 1:252 1:541 75 9/9 66 68 6o5¡ 64 53 :282 1:544 MyersHun L 6.60 Stomp,TimeCrunch,SoulRocker 45-0
22Jan25 10Nfld1/2 fr 22500clnw4 $9,600 1 :29 :592 1:283 1:58 76 5/7 32¡ 32£ 2o1 2¢ 11¡ :291 1:58 MyersHun L *.40 SonoConfuso,RoseRunZoar,EarlyPlay 10-2
4Jan25 10Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $8,700 1 :273 :573 1:26 1:543 78 2/8 44¡ 33 2o1 2¡ 1£ :282 1:543 MyersHun L *1.00 SonoConfuso,WheresGreg,CultClassic 22-3
30Dec24 14Nfld1/2 ft 15000clnw2 $8,600 1 :284 :593 1:281 1:57 72 6/8 44¡ 3o2¢ 11¡ 1£ 1¡ :284 1:57 MasseyKod L 3.00 SonoConfuso,Silencethewitness,Betfromthebeach 40-0

4
Green S

Clm Prc: $20,000
U GOING br g 5 A Rocknroll Dance-Upfrontwhosurlady-Whosurboy
Owner: Joseph M Musser Trust,Canton,OH
Breeder: Wayne A Shaffer Jr & Linda L Shaffer,PA

SHAWN JOHNSTON 150 gra-mar-k grn (65-1-4-7-.085)

20-1
Tr-PETER STRATTON

HR: 80.68 (25-4-3-4-.280)
1:524 MEA5/8

4, 1:524 MEA5/8
Power # 59

2025: 2 0 0 0 $0
2024: 40 4 5 5 $41,138
Life: 73 8 9 11 $76,451

LAST 4 STS. - $7,275
31Jan25 4Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw9 $9,700 1 :262 :553 1:22 1:51 77 3/9 68 67¡ 57¡ 610 712¡ :30 1:532 HannersAus 35.60 Wattastory,Rockntheroad,SwiftyLazar 48-2
25Jan25 12Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw9 $9,700 1 :28 :572 1:253 1:534 75 6/8 66 67¡ 5o4¡ 66 67 :284 1:551 HannersAus 36.60 Wattastory,GovernorJk,Rockntheroad 32-1
30Dec24 7Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw9 $9,700 1 :272 :561 1:234 1:524 84 1/9 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 2¡ 11¡ :284 1:524 MerrimanAar 9.80 UGoing,WarMachine,StonecoldCruiser 46-1
20Dec24 7Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw9 $9,700 1 :272 :564 1:251 1:534 78 5/9 1o¡ 21¡ 32 32 22 :283 1:541 MerrimanAar 4.70 WarMachine,UGoing,SwingDancing 37-2
13Dec24 6Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw9 $9,700 1 :282 :563 1:25 1:541 75 2/9 53¡ 56 5o4 54¡ 53¡ :29 1:544 MerrimanAar 15.20 SmokinJoeHanover,Extortion,GovernorJk 29-2

5
Black S

Clm Prc: $25,000
WAR MACHINE (L) b g 4 Sweet Lou-Bolt of Thunder-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Heart& Soul Racing,Des Moines,IA;Jim Ballinger,Atwater,IL
Breeder: Vieux Carre Farms LLC,PA

DAVE PALONE 165 wh-red-blk (170-46-24-21-.390)

2-1
Tr-ANGELA COLEMAN

HR: 82.94 (15-1-0-6-.200)
*Last Tr - Michael Palone

1:522 MEA5/8
1:523 PCD5/8

4, 1:522 MEA5/8
Power # 138

2025: 3 1 0 0 $5,511
2024: 24 6 4 2 $52,198
Life: 37 8 6 4 $94,560

LAST 4 STS. - $7,936
7Feb25 7Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw9-c $8,500 1 :272 :554 1:234 1:522 84 4/9 11¡ 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 1nk :282 1:522 PaloneDav L 1.90 WarMachine,SwiftyLazar,Cantbeathebeach 32-1
31Jan25 4Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw9 $9,700 1 :262 :553 1:22 1:51 82 7/9 79¡ 79 6o8¡ 59¡ 47£ :29 1:523 PaloneDav L 9.40 Wattastory,Rockntheroad,SwiftyLazar 48-2
10Jan25 1Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw9 $9,700 1 :273 :57 1:26 1:542 71 7/7 1o1¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 56 :293 1:553 PaloneDav L *1.10 Rockntheroad,StonecoldCruiser,Extortion 17-3
30Dec24 7Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw9 $9,700 1 :272 :561 1:234 1:524 83 7/9 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ ip1¡ 21¡ :291 1:53 PaloneDav L *1.10 UGoing,WarMachine,StonecoldCruiser 46-1
20Dec24 7Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw9 $9,700 1 :272 :564 1:251 1:534 80 7/9 54¡ 5o6 2o1 2¡ 12 :282 1:534 PaloneDav L *1.70 WarMachine,UGoing,SwingDancing 37-2

6
Yellow S

Clm Prc: $20,000
STONECOLD CRUISER (L) b g 5 Yankee Cruiser-Stonebridge Secret-Stonebridge Regal
Owner: Kimberly J Owens,Houston,PA
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH

JUSTIN WALTERS 145 b go-h grn-wh (108-4-10-15-.135)

20-1
Tr-STEVE OWENS

HR: 77.29 (11-1-1-1-.172)
1:541 MEA5/8

3, 1:53 MVR5/8
Power # 56

2025: 4 0 1 0 $2,910
2024: 39 3 4 5 $31,985
Life: 66 6 11 7 $70,471

LAST 4 STS. - $2,910
7Feb25 7Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw9 $8,500 1 :272 :554 1:234 1:522 77 1/9 43¡ 44¡ 54¡ 55¡ 67£ :292 1:54 WaltersJus L 73.90 WarMachine,SwiftyLazar,Cantbeathebeach 32-1
31Jan25 4Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw9 $9,700 1 :262 :553 1:22 1:51 75 1/9 56¡ 56 710 913 914£ :30 1:54 JensonBra L 74.00 Wattastory,Rockntheroad,SwiftyLazar 48-2
17Jan25 4Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw9 $9,700 1 :272 :561 1:234 1:523 75 7/9 79 79 6o6¡ 76¡ 56¢ :284 1:534 MacdonaldAnt L 26.80 SwiftyLazar,DivasDragon,GovernorJk 36-2
10Jan25 1Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw9 $9,700 1 :273 :57 1:26 1:542 74 1/7 33 33 43 32 22¢ :281 1:544 WrennJrRon L 13.10 Rockntheroad,StonecoldCruiser,Extortion 17-3
30Dec24 7Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw9 $9,700 1 :272 :561 1:234 1:524 82 2/9 33 33 43 32¡ 32¡ :284 1:531 MacdonaldAnt L 95.00 UGoing,WarMachine,StonecoldCruiser 46-1

7
Pink S

Clm Prc: $20,000
CANTBEATHEBEACH b g 5 Downbytheseaside-Big Bad Bretta-Big Bad John
Owner: Rick Berks,Boca Raton,FL
Breeder: Steven M Carter & Craig M Stein,OH

AARON MERRIMAN 185 go-c red-wh (204-42-38-34-.365)

4-1
Tr-TIM TWADDLE

HR: 83.46 (53-8-10-12-.331)
1:521 LEX1

4, 1:521 LEX1
Power # 107

2025: 4 0 0 2 $4,365
2024: 9 3 3 0 $25,665
Life: 20 5 6 2 $63,080

LAST 4 STS. - $4,365
7Feb25 7Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw9 $8,500 1 :272 :554 1:234 1:522 84 3/9 21¡ 33 32¡ 21 3£ :282 1:523 MerrimanAar 2.10 WarMachine,SwiftyLazar,Cantbeathebeach 32-1
31Jan25 4Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw9 $9,700 1 :262 :553 1:22 1:51 80 5/9 22 21¡ 22¡ 24¡ 59¢ :302 1:524 BrownBra 8.90 Wattastory,Rockntheroad,SwiftyLazar 48-2
14Jan25 5Mvr5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $14,000 1 :283 :573 1:261 1:554 77 3/10 1o1 11¢ 11¡ 1£ 51 :294 1:56 HannersLuk *.70 HonestNation,VictoriousFarah,LastPound 20-2
7Jan25 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw4pm $18,000 1 :28 :563 1:24 1:513 87 8/9 33 33 43¢ 33£ 34£ :28 1:523 HannersLuk 34.20 Mctorious,MidnightRocker,Cantbeathebeach 27-0
23Dec24 12Dtn5/8 sy Nw4pm-Cl $11,000 1 :271 :563 1:243 1:544 63 7/9 6o6 59 510 611 716 :312 1:58 FarmerWya 5.80 TopofthehillAs,HiHoSilver,Buffet 43-1

8
Gray S

Clm Prc: $20,000
GOVERNOR JK (L) b g 5 Jk Endofanera-Iowa Hanover-Well Said
Owner: Robert P Adamo,Pittsburgh,PA
Breeder: Jason Schwartz,IN

BRADY BROWN 140 or-blk-wh (156-10-14-24-.165)

20-1
Tr-JACK SMITH

HR: 80.08 (12-1-4-2-.324)
1:523 MEA5/8

4, 1:523 MEA5/8
Power # 61

2025: 5 0 1 1 $3,589
2024: 34 3 7 6 $45,045
Life: 80 7 11 14 $95,014

LAST 4 STS. - $3,589
7Feb25 7Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw9 $8,500 1 :272 :554 1:234 1:522 74 2/9 66¡ 67¡ 6o6 89 811 :293 1:543 BrownBra L 19.10 WarMachine,SwiftyLazar,Cantbeathebeach 32-1
31Jan25 4Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw9 $9,700 1 :262 :553 1:22 1:51 78 9/9 913 912 9o13 711 611¢ :283 1:531 MyersHun L 64.10 Wattastory,Rockntheroad,SwiftyLazar 48-2
25Jan25 12Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw9 $9,700 1 :28 :572 1:253 1:534 79 1/8 21 21¡ 21¡ 21 22 :282 1:541 PaloneDav L 2.90 Wattastory,GovernorJk,Rockntheroad 32-1
17Jan25 4Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw9 $9,700 1 :272 :561 1:234 1:523 76 1/9 33 33 33 32¡ 35 :291 1:533 BrownBra L 9.80 SwiftyLazar,DivasDragon,GovernorJk 36-2
8Jan25 12Mea5/8 gd Nw3500l4 $8,000 1 :272 :563 1:244 1:531 83 7/8 56 56 75¡ 75¡ 75 :282 1:541 BrownBra L 35.10 SamsonBlueChip,Idiosyncratic,OssieTheSecond 23-3

9
Purple S

Clm Prc: $20,000
ISITLIKEITTELL (L) br g 5 Tellitlikeitis-Twin Oaks Tess-Western Hanover
Owner: Viva Las Vegas Rcg LLC,Plainfield,IL;C J Norder,Troy,IL;R L Leonard,Anderson,IN
Breeder: Henry Graber Jr & Leander M Schwartz,IN

JEREMY INDOF 190 s red-b go (173-10-13-18-.134)

20-1
Tr-KEVIN JOHNSON

HR: 79.22 (15-4-4-1-.437)

1:55 MEA5/8
1:53 HOP7/8

3, 1:523 HOP7/8
Power # 72

2025: 4 1 1 0 $6,950
2024: 22 3 3 5 $26,135
Life: 44 8 8 6 $52,315

LAST 4 STS. - $6,950
7Feb25 7Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw9 $8,500 1 :272 :554 1:234 1:522 80 7/9 78 79 8o8¡ 66¡ 55¢ :28 1:532 IndofJer L 33.10 WarMachine,SwiftyLazar,Cantbeathebeach 32-1
31Jan25 4Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw9 $9,700 1 :262 :553 1:22 1:51 76 8/9 811 810 811 812 813¢ :292 1:533 IndofJer L 23.70 Wattastory,Rockntheroad,SwiftyLazar 48-2
25Jan25 11Mea5/8 ft Clmcdnw6 $8,700 1 :271 :563 1:251 1:55 75 4/8 2o1¡ 21¡ 42 42 12¡ :292 1:55 IndofJer L *1.10 Isitlikeittell,HawaiianChip,TargetAquired- 32-1
10Jan25 4Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw6 $8,700 1 :274 :562 1:243 1:53 81 1/9 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 22 22¢ :283 1:532 IndofJer L 3.30 SwiftyLazar,Isitlikeittell,DAWickedShine 17-3
30Dec24 4Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw6 $8,700 1 :28 :571 1:252 1:533 80 4/9 11¡ 21¡ 31¡ 21¡ 12£ :28 1:533 PaloneDav L 2.70 Isitlikeittell,MyFavoriteDali,CultClassic 46-1
MEA - 02/14/25 - E - 10 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



11 FRIDAY
14 Feb. 2025
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(11-12)

CD CLAIM 3YO& UP NW 6 EXT PM S̀ LIFE AE: PA SIRED NW 7 EXT PM RACES LIFE CLAIM PRICE:
$17,500 W/A MORNING LINE: 8-6-3-5 NO S̀ 3,5 - FIRST TIME LASIX; B.BROWN - #1 OR 9 D.PALONE -

#2 OR 6; A.MERRIMAN - #4 OR 5 NO S̀ 6 & 8 - UNCOUPLED BY PERMISSION OF PHRC
Purse $7,500
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 8-6-3 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Green-yellow
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

Clm Prc: $17,500
WATCH MY CHIPS (L) b g 5 He's Watching-Three Chips-Mach Three
Owner: Lexington Ave Racing LLC,Millersburg,OH
Breeder: B J Grant & S MA Mceneny & Martwest Rcg Stb,ON

JUSTIN WALTERS 145 b go-h grn-wh (108-4-10-15-.135)

20-1
Tr-SCOTT BETTS

HR: 73.25 (30-3-2-3-.170)

1:583 NFLD1/2
1:544 MEA5/8

3, 1:533 MEA5/8
Power # 63

2025: 4 1 0 0 $4,225
2024: 21 1 3 3 $13,676
Life: 52 5 7 5 $56,291

LAST 4 STS. - $4,225
31Jan25 8Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw6 $8,700 1 :272 :562 1:24 1:534 72 6/8 77 79¡ 78¡ 68 66£ :293 1:551 BrownBra L 88.40 MikisBestShot,BeachBumHarley,DAWickedShine 48-2
15Jan25 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw750psfn $13,000 1 :281 :572 1:262 1:562 70 1/8 22¢ 21¢ 22¢ 24¢ 56 :304 1:573 LemsChr L 14.40 IFearNothing,TroublesABrewin,Pullingthestrings 14-0
8Jan25 1Nfld1/2 gd Nw750pslc $6,500 1 :281 :584 1:271 1:561 77 [9/10 21¢ 21¢ 2o1¢ 44¢ 57£ :302 1:574 RhoadesBra L 8.30 BaitAHook,OurMajordanA,Liberal 2nd tier 20-1
1Jan25 15Nfld1/2 gd Nw750pslc $6,500 1 :282 :582 1:272 1:583 73 5/10 1o1¢ 11¡ 12 12 1£ :311 1:583 LemsChr L 2.40 WatchMyChips,RockinReggie,UnionStation 28-1
26Dec24 11Nfld1/2 gd Nw750pslc $6,500 1 :281 :573 1:274 1:581 71 [9/8 76¢ 6o6¡ 3oo2 23 22¢ :302 1:583 EbersoleLuk L 16.60 Bttngnthbch,WtchMyChps,FrndlysSctr 2nd tier 40-1

2
Blue S

Clm Prc: $21,875
ROCKET FREIGHT b g 4 Jimmy Freight-Dazzling Rockette-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Todd's Auto,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: 1876472 Ontario Inc,ON, CA

DAVE PALONE 165 wh-red-blk (170-46-24-21-.390)

5-1
Tr-JOHNNY YODER

HR: 71.89 (38-8-5-7-.345)
1:532 WBSB7/8

3, 1:532 WBSB7/8
Power # 89

2025: 3 0 0 0 $870
2024: 26 4 7 6 $37,039
Life: 38 4 7 8 $53,866

LAST 4 STS. - $2,970
31Jan25 8Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw6 $8,700 1 :272 :562 1:24 1:534 72 7/8 88¡ 811 810 79 56¡ :29 1:55 PaloneDav 16.80 MikisBestShot,BeachBumHarley,DAWickedShine 48-2
25Jan25 11Mea5/8 ft Clmcdnw6 $8,700 1 :271 :563 1:251 1:55 72 5/8 3o2¡ 11¡ 1¡ 11 53¡ :302 1:553 PaloneDav 2.00 Isitlikeittell,HawaiianChip,TargetAquired- 32-1
17Jan25 5Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw6 $8,700 1 :261 :552 1:233 1:54 72 6/9 89 8o7¡ 7o5 810 65£ :303 1:551 PaloneDav 5.70 MyFavoriteDali,WheresGreg,DAWickedShine 36-2
4Jan25 10Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $8,700 1 :273 :573 1:26 1:543 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 SonoConfuso,WheresGreg,CultClassic scrtchd-sick 22-3
20Dec24 4Wbsb7/8 ft 20000clmcd $8,400 1 :271 :561 1:253 1:541 70 6/10 33¡ 11¡ 11 2nk 2£ :284 1:542 BorthTyl *.70 HappyNeighs,RocketFreight,SmartThinking 24-0

3
White S

Clm Prc: $21,875
DO MISCHIEF v b h 4 Sweet Lou-Somesleazetoplease-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Brady Jo Jenson,Washington,PA;Michael J Rabida,Andover,MN
Breeder: Steve H Stewart,KY;Oakwood Farms,IN

BRADY JENSON 145 wh-c red-blk (144-11-18-18-.188)

9-2
Tr-BRADY JENSON

HR: 75.96 (61-10-11-6-.297)
1:533 ACES5/8

3, 1:533 ACES5/8
Power # 59

2025: 3 0 0 0 $0
2024: 14 3 2 1 $18,871
Life: 23 3 2 3 $23,215

LAST 4 STS. - $816
6Feb25 7Mea5/8 sy W2nw5extpm $11,500 1 :274 :571 1:244 1:541 76 7/8 78¡ 79 87¡ 87¡ 85 :29 1:551 JensonBra 95.30 SoulRocker,AnteUpHanover,Spiritofanoutlaw 45-2
24Jan25 10Mea5/8 sy W2nw4extpm $11,900 1 :264 :554 1:242 1:544 74 7/9 810 811 86¡ 63¡ 65¢ :301 1:554 JensonBra 49.20 TimeCrunch,SoulRocker,Stomp 23-2
16Jan25 13Mea5/8 gd W2nw4extpm $11,900 1 :273 :571 1:252 1:541 63 9/9 911 912 910 814 818¡ :302 1:574 JensonBra 46.70 Kissincaptain,Spiritofanoutlaw,Stomp 25-2
8Jan25 1Mea5/8 gd Qua 1 :304 1:012 1:304 1:583 -- 3/5 33¡ 33 3o2¡ 21¡ 22¢ :274 1:59 JensonBra SenditinJim,DoMischief,Five 23-3
12Sep24 10Aces5/8 ft Nw2pm $6,800 1 :27 :553 1:242 1:532 70 6/7 78¢ 77 6oo7£ 68¢ 33¢ :28 1:54 JensonBra *.70 DesignatedFreak,LadyWishes,DoMischief 72-0

4
Green S

Clm Prc: $17,500
CHARLEYINTHEBOX (L) b g 7 Charley Barley-Six Sigma-The Big Dog
Owner: Daniel H Hale,Utica,OH
Breeder: Daniel H Hale,OH

BRAD IRVINE 185 blk-s red-b go (8-0-1-0-.069)

15-1
Tr-ED MC NEIGHT JR

HR: 73.68 (28-0-3-4-.107)
1:533 SCD5/8

6, 1:533 SCD5/8
Power # 50

2025: 6 0 0 0 $995
2024: 29 1 3 2 $22,460
Life: 105 4 11 11 $85,066

LAST 4 STS. - $995
7Feb25 11Mea5/8 ft Nw2000l4 $7,000 1 :28 :57 1:252 1:531 68 8/9 912 911 9o7£ 98¢ 913£ :29 1:56 BatesonCas L 77.30 WhiskeyBreak,CaptainCash,DakotaJack 32-1
31Jan25 10Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw6 $8,700 1 :272 :57 1:252 1:544 70 1/8 78 89 7o5¡ 66 55£ :293 1:56 MerrimanAar L 6.90 SenditinJim,WheresDrogon,ChiseledInFaith 48-2
25Jan25 7Mea5/8 ft Nw1500l4 $7,000 1 :274 :562 1:25 1:534 73 4/8 54¡ 56 6o4¡ 44¡ 47£ :293 1:552 MerrimanAar L 30.70 CantStopLou,DracarysZ,ChecksOntheBeach 32-1
17Jan25 12Mea5/8 sy Nw1800l4 $7,000 1 :271 :553 1:233 1:53 76 3/8 56 56 66¡ 67¡ 68¢ :294 1:543 MacdonaldAnt L 23.50 Mankat,AntsMarching,ChuckyHanover 36-2
10Jan25 3Mea5/8 gd Nw1500l4 $7,000 1 :271 :56 1:244 1:532 73 4/8 87¡ 89 87 65¡ 68 :284 1:55 IndofJer L 67.80 MarkhamEyreN,GloryviewImage,KneedeepNCustard 17-3

5
Black S

Clm Prc: $17,500
HAWAIIAN CHIPv b g 5 Heston Blue Chip-O Narutac Kaiulani-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Mason E Shaw,Scenery Hill,PA
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

AARON MERRIMAN 185 go-c red-wh (204-42-38-34-.365)

5-1
Tr-JASON SHAW

HR: 76.44 (50-7-6-12-.287)
1:552 MEA5/8

3, 1:533 MEA5/8
Power # 67

2025: 6 0 2 1 $5,796
2024: 19 2 1 4 $14,217
Life: 66 12 11 9 $62,454

LAST 4 STS. - $4,496
7Feb25 3Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :28 :57 1:244 1:54 70 5/9 810 810 88 87¡ 86¡ :284 1:551 ShawChr 18.90 ChiseledInFaith,PerfectPromises,MyFavoriteDali 32-1
31Jan25 8Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw6 $8,700 1 :272 :562 1:24 1:534 73 1/8 54 56 5o5¡ 34¡ 45£ :30 1:55 MyersHun 15.80 MikisBestShot,BeachBumHarley,DAWickedShine 48-2
25Jan25 11Mea5/8 ft Clmcdnw6 $8,700 1 :271 :563 1:251 1:55 73 6/8 65¡ 67¡ 6o3¡ 64 22¡ :293 1:552 MerrimanAar 14.30 Isitlikeittell,HawaiianChip,TargetAquired- 32-1
15Jan25 4Nfld1/2 ft Nw750pscn $6,500 1 :28 :584 1:273 1:563 72 5/9 21 21¡ 21¡ 22 23 :292 1:571 KreiserCor 12.00 BaitAHook,HawaiianChip,Dragonology 18-0
8Jan25 7Nfld1/2 gd Nw750pslc $6,500 1 :28 :573 1:27 1:561 78 3/9 21£ 21¡ 22 31£ 35 :294 1:571 KreiserCor 11.30 CaptainMap,MontysPlay,HawaiianChip 20-1

6
Yellow S

Clm Prc: $17,500
CHISELED IN FAITH b g 5 Heston Blue Chip-Tell Rosie-Tell All
Owner: Rocco J Stebbins,Rochester,NY
Breeder: Chester Grant Lebo III,PA

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

7-2
Tr-BRANDON PRESTO

HR: 75.25 (82-22-10-9-.373)
*Last Tr - Chester Lebo III

1:54 MEA5/8
1:54 MEA5/8

4, 1:54 MEA5/8
Power # 62

2025: 4 1 0 1 $5,229
2024: 14 4 2 1 $29,501
Life: 25 6 4 2 $46,624

LAST 4 STS. - $5,229
7Feb25 3Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :28 :57 1:244 1:54 76 3/9 56 56 5o4 42 1¡ :282 1:54 PaloneDav 4.70 ChiseledInFaith,PerfectPromises,MyFavoriteDali 32-1
31Jan25 10Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw6 $8,700 1 :272 :57 1:252 1:544 71 6/8 66¡ 66 86¡ 77¡ 34¡ :29 1:553 MyersHun 12.30 SenditinJim,WheresDrogon,ChiseledInFaith 48-2
17Jan25 5Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw6 $8,700 1 :261 :552 1:233 1:54 73 8/9 910 98¡ 97 77 54¢ :294 1:544 IndofJer 88.90 MyFavoriteDali,WheresGreg,DAWickedShine 36-2
10Jan25 4Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw6 $8,700 1 :274 :562 1:243 1:53 75 6/9 68 67¡ 77 78 79 :284 1:544 MyersHun 30.00 SwiftyLazar,Isitlikeittell,DAWickedShine 17-3
30Dec24 4Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw6 $8,700 1 :28 :571 1:252 1:533 72 6/9 66 67¡ 6o4¡ 65¡ 67£ :29 1:551 IndofJer 10.10 Isitlikeittell,MyFavoriteDali,CultClassic 46-1

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $21,875
CULT CLASSIC (L) b g 4 Heston Blue Chip-Sweetnfamous-Yankee Cruiser
Owner: Robert D Bongianino,Blairsville,PA
Breeder: Let It Ride Stables Inc,FL

JEREMY INDOF 190 s red-b go (173-10-13-18-.134)

20-1
Tr-NEIL BALCERAK

HR: 74.12 (24-0-0-3-.042)
1:563 NFLD1/2

2, 1:532 PCD5/8
Power # 51

2025: 5 0 0 1 $1,044
2024: 26 4 1 4 $23,810
Life: 39 5 2 7 $65,639

LAST 4 STS. - $0
31Jan25 10Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw6 $8,700 1 :272 :57 1:252 1:544 66 4/8 55 5o5¡ 3o2 44 79¡ :304 1:563 IndofJer L 10.60 SenditinJim,WheresDrogon,ChiseledInFaith 48-2
25Jan25 12Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw9 $9,700 1 :28 :572 1:253 1:534 72 8/8 89 810 88¡ 89 810£ :284 1:56 WaltersJus L 91.10 Wattastory,GovernorJk,Rockntheroad 32-1
17Jan25 4Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw9 $9,700 1 :272 :561 1:234 1:523 71 8/9 810 810 89 87¡ 810¢ :29 1:543 KilleenJac L 59.20 SwiftyLazar,DivasDragon,GovernorJk 36-2
10Jan25 4Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw6 $8,700 1 :274 :562 1:243 1:53 74 9/9 811 810 88¡ 89¡ 811 :29 1:551 KilleenJac L 66.20 SwiftyLazar,Isitlikeittell,DAWickedShine 17-3
4Jan25 10Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $8,700 1 :273 :573 1:26 1:543 76 4/8 21¡ 44¡ 43 42 31£ :282 1:55 KilleenJac L 18.80 SonoConfuso,WheresGreg,CultClassic 22-3

8
Gray S

Clm Prc: $21,875
MY FAVORITE DALI (L) b g 4 Stay Hungry-Witch Dali-Dali
Owner: Larry G Parlin,Washington,PA
Breeder: Bradley J Grant,ON, CA

HUNTER MYERS 150 k grn-wh-blk (182-35-30-24-.328)

5-2
Tr-BRANDON PRESTO

HR: 76.89 (82-22-10-9-.373)

1:54 MEA5/8
1:542 MEA5/8

2, 1:534 LEX1
Power # 72

2025: 3 2 0 1 $8,750
2024: 14 2 2 2 $16,095
Life: 23 5 2 4 $36,495

LAST 4 STS. - $10,925
7Feb25 3Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :28 :57 1:244 1:54 76 2/9 44¡ 44¡ 3o2¡ 2¡ 3¡ :284 1:54 MyersHun L 2.90 ChiseledInFaith,PerfectPromises,MyFavoriteDali 32-1
17Jan25 5Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw6 $8,700 1 :261 :552 1:233 1:54 77 5/9 66 65¡ 53 32¡ 1nk :294 1:54 MyersHun L *1.00 MyFavoriteDali,WheresGreg,DAWickedShine 36-2
10Jan25 7Mea5/8 gd Cdclmw1nw3 $7,000 1 :271 :561 1:253 1:544 74 5/9 67¡ 67¡ 4o2¡ 32¡ 1£ :284 1:544 MyersHun L *.40 MyFavoriteDali,BetNShout,BeachBumHarley 17-3
30Dec24 4Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw6 $8,700 1 :28 :571 1:252 1:533 77 2/9 3o2 11¡ 1¡ 11¡ 22£ :284 1:541 MyersHun L *.70 Isitlikeittell,MyFavoriteDali,CultClassic 46-1
23Dec24 5Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw3 $7,000 1 :281 :58 1:254 1:543 74 7/9 3o1¡ 11¡ 1¡ 1¡ 12 :284 1:543 MyersHun L *.30 MyFavoriteDali,GreatService,AmazingBet 34-0

9
Purple S

Clm Prc: $17,500
MY BLUEBERRY BUCK (L) b g 6 Thinking out Loud-Mind Over Matter-Art Major
Owner: Dirk Simpson Stb Inc,Meadow Lands,PA;Z B Dvorkin,Miami,FL;C Dvorkin,Coconut Crk,FL
Breeder: Millar Farms,ON, CA

BRADY BROWN 140 or-blk-wh (156-10-14-24-.165)

20-1
Tr-DIRK SIMPSON

HR: 59.38 (98-13-10-11-.227) 4, 1:514 MEA5/8
Power # 78

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 13 0 3 4 $11,215
Life: 77 5 15 10 $86,341

LAST 4 STS. - $3,800
28Jan25 1Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :30 1:014 1:31 2:001 -- 5/5 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 2¡ :291 2:001 SimpsonDir L DandysStarlette,MyBlueberryBuck,AlwaysBRoyalty 32-2
11May24 3Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw9 $8,500 1 :271 :561 1:243 1:523 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 BtOnZtt,Shtgnnthhtsn,FxnAndMxn scrtchd-sick 55-2
3May24 7Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw9 $8,500 1 :263 :553 1:224 1:51 73 4/8 54¡ 5o4¡ 5o3£ 56¡ 59£ :292 1:53 MerrimanAar L 6.40 Dancethewayuare,Shotguninthehotsun,PondaLuck 81-0
26Apr24 7Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :263 :554 1:234 1:521 78 4/9 21¡ 11¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2hd :282 1:521 MerrimanAar L 2.90 FixnAndMixn,MyBlueberryBuck,Dancethewayuare 68-0
19Apr24 5Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :282 :563 1:241 1:531 75 8/9 5o5¡ 56 5o4¡ 34 44 :29 1:54 BrownBra L 20.40 Shotguninthehotsun,FixnAndMixn,UGoing 67-0
MEA - 02/14/25 - E - 11 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



12 FRIDAY
14 Feb. 2025
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(12-13)

CD CLAIM 3YO& UP NW 6 EXT PM S̀ LIFE AE: PA SIRED NW 7 EXT PM RACES LIFE CLAIM PRICE:
$17,500 W/A MORNING LINE: 3-4-2-5 D.PALONE - #2,3 OR 8 Purse $7,500

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 3-4-2 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Brown-yellow

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $17,500
HURRIKANE CHUCK (L) b g 6 Huntsville-All the Buzz-Art Major
Owner: J M F Racing LLC,Freehold,NJ
Breeder: Vieux Carre Farms LLC,PA

AARON MERRIMAN 185 go-c red-wh (204-42-38-34-.365)

8-1
Tr-SCOT DAVIDSON

HR: 73.80 (13-2-2-0-.239)
1:551 STGA1/2

4, 1:54 PCD5/8
Power # 72

2025: 3 0 0 0 $685
2024: 32 2 2 5 $21,343
Life: 62 5 7 8 $114,645

LAST 4 STS. - $1,120
7Feb25 9Mea5/8 ft 6000cl Op $5,000 1 :27 :553 1:243 1:54 71 8/9 911 912 65¡ 44¡ 57 :294 1:552 MerrimanAar L 38.80 BrookletsBanner,AmericanRock,VictorHic 32-1
23Jan25 3Mea5/8 ft 6000cl Op $5,800 1 :28 :583 1:262 1:551 67 4/8 1o1 21 31¡ 32¡ 77£ :301 1:564 PaloneDav 3.90 Horsche,BornToRamble,MrPinkPie 27-2
4Jan25 10Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $8,700 1 :273 :573 1:26 1:543 74 8/8 67¡ 78 64¡ 54 55£ :29 1:554 IndofJer 47.80 SonoConfuso,WheresGreg,CultClassic 22-3
30Dec24 4Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw6 $8,700 1 :28 :571 1:252 1:533 72 3/9 43 44¡ 43 44 57¡ :29 1:55 JensonBra 14.10 Isitlikeittell,MyFavoriteDali,CultClassic 46-1
13Dec24 9Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw6 $8,700 1 :282 :574 1:263 1:552 70 3/8 1¢ 21¡ 42¡ 32¡ 32¢ :284 1:554 MyersHun 3.70 CaptDarylDragon,ChiseledInFaith,HurrikaneChuck 29-2

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $21,875
BET N SHOUT (L) b h 4 Betting Line-Swift N Shout-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Bay Pond Racing Stable,Malvern,PA
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

JEREMY INDOF 190 s red-b go (173-10-13-18-.134)

7-1
Tr-KEVIN JOHNSON

HR: 76.84 (15-4-4-1-.437)

1:554 MEA5/8
1:543 MEA5/8

3, 1:543 MEA5/8
Power # 114

2025: 5 1 3 1 $9,490
2024: 24 3 9 4 $37,549
Life: 40 4 15 8 $59,919

LAST 4 STS. - $7,740
5Feb25 3Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :283 :574 1:264 1:554 68 3/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11£ :29 1:554 WrennJrRon L 1.90 BetNShout,WoodmereSkylar,StreakinPete 32-1
25Jan25 3Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw3 $7,000 1 :28 :564 1:242 1:533 79 4/6 1o1 22 23 23 23 :291 1:541 WrennJrRon L 1.30 BeachBumHarley,BetNShout,DancingMachine 32-1
17Jan25 10Mea5/8 sy Cdclmw1nw3 $7,000 1 :272 :564 1:244 1:541 70 4/8 33 2o1 3o3 34¡ 34 :293 1:55 WrennJrRon L *.60 GreatService,DancingMachine,BetNShout 36-2
10Jan25 7Mea5/8 gd Cdclmw1nw3 $7,000 1 :271 :561 1:253 1:544 75 8/9 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 44 2£ :291 1:55 WrennJrRon L 7.60 MyFavoriteDali,BetNShout,BeachBumHarley 17-3
2Jan25 7Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw3 $7,000 1 :28 :563 1:243 1:543 78 8/8 11¡ 33 33 33¡ 23¢ :30 1:551 WrennJrRon L 5.00 GreatService,BetNShout,BeachBumHarley 30-2

3
White R

Clm Prc: $21,875
MIKIS BEST SHOT b g 4 Always B Miki-Momas Got a Gun-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Rocco J Stebbins,Rochester,NY
Breeder: Geoffrey M Martin,AB, CA

DAVE PALONE 165 wh-red-blk (170-46-24-21-.390)

8-5
Tr-BRANDON PRESTO

HR: 81.47 (82-22-10-9-.373)

1:534 MEA5/8
1:532 MEA5/8

3, 1:532 MEA5/8
Power # 58

2025: 3 1 0 0 $5,302
2024: 20 2 3 1 $25,315
Life: 29 5 3 1 $47,744

LAST 4 STS. - $5,302
31Jan25 8Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw6 $8,700 1 :272 :562 1:24 1:534 79 8/8 42¡ 44¡ 2o2¡ 22 11 :292 1:534 WrennJrRon 7.50 MikisBestShot,BeachBumHarley,DAWickedShine 48-2
16Jan25 13Mea5/8 gd W2nw4extpm $11,900 1 :273 :571 1:252 1:541 73 6/9 78¡ 79 78 67 47£ :284 1:554 PaloneDav 7.20 Kissincaptain,Spiritofanoutlaw,Stomp 25-2
3Jan25 6Mea5/8 gd W2nw4extpm $11,900 1 :273 :58 1:262 1:544 73 8i/8 79 79 710 710 611¢ :283 1:57 WaltersJus 13.80 Garrison,Spiritofanoutlaw,TimeCrunch 30-2
27Dec24 13Mea5/8 gd W2nw4extpm $11,900 1 :264 :56 1:24 1:531 68 7/8 79¡ 78 810 68 69¢ :29 1:55 BolonKyl 16.70 Spiritofanoutlaw,Garrison,LeroyGibbs 49-1
12Dec24 6Mea5/8 ft W2nw4extpm $11,900 1 :273 :573 1:27 1:554 68 5/9 67 67¡ 5o4 21 32 :282 1:561 WrennJrRon 3.00 SeasideSailing,Spiritofanoutlaw,MikisBestShot 26-2

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $21,875
SENDITIN JIM b g 4 Betting Line-Mimi's Lily-Captaintreacherous
Owner: Burke Rcg Stb LLC,Fredericktown,PA;Weaver Bruscemi LLC,Canonsburg,PA;M J Reynolds,Malta,NY
Breeder: Burke Rcg Stb & Weaver Bruscemi,PA;M Reynolds,NY

HUNTER MYERS 150 k grn-wh-blk (182-35-30-24-.328)

3-1
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 74.04 (86-20-19-14-.410)

1:544 MEA5/8
1:531 MEA5/8

3, 1:531 MEA5/8
Power # 51

2025: 4 2 0 0 $8,225
2024: 16 2 3 1 $25,447
Life: 27 5 4 1 $47,204

LAST 4 STS. - $8,225
7Feb25 3Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :28 :57 1:244 1:54 74 1/9 33 1o1 11¡ 1¡ 52¢ :293 1:542 WrennJrRon *.90 ChiseledInFaith,PerfectPromises,MyFavoriteDali 32-1
31Jan25 10Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw6 $8,700 1 :272 :57 1:252 1:544 76 5/8 3o3 11¡ 11¡ 12 14 :292 1:544 WrennJrRon *.80 SenditinJim,WheresDrogon,ChiseledInFaith 48-2
25Jan25 11Mea5/8 ft Clmcdnw6 $8,700 1 :271 :563 1:251 1:55 72 7/8 77 79 7o5 85¡ 64 :293 1:554 JensonBra 21.80 Isitlikeittell,HawaiianChip,TargetAquired- 32-1
15Jan25 5Mea5/8 gd Cdclmw1nw3 $7,000 1 :281 :58 1:264 1:571 64 8/9 3o1¡ 21¡ 31¡ 21 1¡ :301 1:571 WrennJrRon *.90 SenditinJim,Rio,Whereicomefrom 20-2
8Jan25 1Mea5/8 gd Qua 1 :304 1:012 1:304 1:583 -- 4/5 12 11¡ 12 11¡ 12¢ :274 1:583 GregoSag SenditinJim,DoMischief,Five 23-3

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $17,500
SUPER TACO (L) b g 5 Ashlee's Big Guy-Fox Valley Stefani-Sportsmaster
Owner: All American Racing LLC,Carlton,PA
Breeder: Ed Teefey,IL

BRADY BROWN 140 or-blk-wh (156-10-14-24-.165)

8-1
Tr-DIRK SIMPSON

HR: 74.18 (98-13-10-11-.227)

1:574 MEA5/8

3, 1:54 SPR1
Power # 53

2025: 4 1 0 0 $5,560
2024: 9 0 1 0 $2,660
Life: 52 9 4 6 $42,657

LAST 4 STS. - $5,560
6Feb25 3Mea5/8 sy Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :284 :591 1:283 1:574 71 6/6 2¡ 11¡ 11 1¡ 11¢ :291 1:574 BrownBra L 3.10 SuperTaco,DineWithKings,BrotherBuddy 45-2
31Jan25 13Mea5/8 sy Nw1750l4 $7,000 1 :271 :57 1:25 1:541 80 5/9 77¡ 77¡ 75 75¡ 73£ :29 1:55 MerrimanAar L 16.70 EastBeach,WarraweeVeloce,WhiskeyBreak 48-2
25Jan25 3Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw3 $7,000 1 :28 :564 1:242 1:533 77 3/6 54 56¡ 69 57¡ 45£ :283 1:544 MerrimanAar L 17.70 BeachBumHarley,BetNShout,DancingMachine 32-1
10Jan25 7Mea5/8 gd Cdclmw1nw3 $7,000 1 :271 :561 1:253 1:544 69 9/9 912 912 9o8¡ 76¡ 66£ :29 1:561 BrownBra L 47.00 MyFavoriteDali,BetNShout,BeachBumHarley 17-3
27Dec24 11Mea5/8 gd Nw2extpm $10,900 1 :28 :581 1:264 1:554 58 3/9 67¡ 67¡ 75¡ 76 86 :291 1:57 BrownBra L 8.20 StreakinPete,BrotherBuddy,BettingMarker 49-1

6
Yellow R

Clm Prc: $21,875
TARGET AQUIRED (L) b g 4 Betting Line-Norinoro Hanover-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: George M & Jerry E Kehm,Oakdale,PA
Breeder: Fiddler's Creek Stables LLC,FL

JERRY KEHM 190 red-blk (7-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-MARK GOLDBERG

HR: 74.92 (24-2-4-2-.204)
1:521 PCD5/8

3, 1:521 PCD5/8
Power # 74

2025: 6 0 0 0 $1,392
2024: 22 4 4 4 $56,546
Life: 28 4 4 4 $57,938

LAST 4 STS. - $696
7Feb25 3Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :28 :57 1:244 1:54 74 6/9 21¡ 33 43¡ 5ii 3 63 :291 1:543 JensonBra L 14.10 ChiseledInFaith,PerfectPromises,MyFavoriteDali 32-1
31Jan25 8Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw6 $8,700 1 :272 :562 1:24 1:534 70 3/8 31¡ 33 33¡ 56¡ 78£ :31 1:553 KehmJer L 24.10 MikisBestShot,BeachBumHarley,DAWickedShine 48-2
25Jan25 11Mea5/8 ft Clmcdnw6 $8,700 1 :271 :563 1:251 1:55 72 3/8 54¡ 56 31¡ 21 *33¢ dq4 :301 1:553 KehmJer L 14.00 Isitlikeittell,HawaiianChip,TargetAquired- dq4 32-1
17Jan25 5Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw6 $8,700 1 :261 :552 1:233 1:54 69 7/9 55 54¡ 64 66 88£ :312 1:554 KehmJer L 44.10 MyFavoriteDali,WheresGreg,DAWickedShine 36-2
10Jan25 4Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw6 $8,700 1 :274 :562 1:243 1:53 77 2/9 33 33 43 65 66¢ :29 1:541 KehmJer L 14.20 SwiftyLazar,Isitlikeittell,DAWickedShine 17-3

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $21,875
D A WICKED SHINE (L) b g 4 Mcwicked-Vivid Shine-Dragon Again
Owner: Jack B Piatt III,Washington,PA
Breeder: Ashley Wilson & Dean G Wilson,ON, CA

JUSTIN WALTERS 145 b go-h grn-wh (108-4-10-15-.135)

12-1
Tr-RICK HERCULES

HR: 77.07 (31-6-2-5-.283)
1:52 WBSB7/8

3, 1:52 WBSB7/8
Power # 65

2025: 4 0 0 3 $3,132
2024: 20 3 4 1 $31,161
Life: 27 4 4 4 $40,373

LAST 4 STS. - $3,132
31Jan25 8Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw6 $8,700 1 :272 :562 1:24 1:534 76 4/8 65¡ 68 6o7 45¡ 33¢ :29 1:542 WaltersJus L 4.70 MikisBestShot,BeachBumHarley,DAWickedShine 48-2
25Jan25 11Mea5/8 ft Clmcdnw6 $8,700 1 :271 :563 1:251 1:55 73 8/8 88¡ 810 85¡ 74¡ 74¢ :293 1:554 WaltersJus L 23.10 Isitlikeittell,HawaiianChip,TargetAquired- 32-1
17Jan25 5Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw6 $8,700 1 :261 :552 1:233 1:54 77 3/9 4o4 43¡ 31¡ 2¡ 3nk :301 1:54 HannersAus L 3.80 MyFavoriteDali,WheresGreg,DAWickedShine 36-2
10Jan25 4Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw6 $8,700 1 :274 :562 1:243 1:53 80 5/9 56¡ 56 5o3¡ 33 33 :282 1:533 PaloneDav L 8.50 SwiftyLazar,Isitlikeittell,DAWickedShine 17-3
27Dec24 13Mea5/8 gd W2nw4extpm $11,900 1 :264 :56 1:24 1:531 72 2/8 11¡ 2¡ 11¡ 21 44£ :301 1:541 KilleenJac L 12.00 Spiritofanoutlaw,Garrison,LeroyGibbs 49-1

8
Gray R

Clm Prc: $17,500
AMAZING BET (L) bl g 7 Betting Line-Amazing Marker-Cole Muffler
Owner: Calvin H Hoover,New Holland,PA
Breeder: Spring Haven Farm,OH

CASE BATESON 150 c red-wh (39-2-2-3-.105)

20-1
Tr-JASON SHAW

HR: 71.48 (50-7-6-12-.287)

1:55 MEA5/8
1:57 MEA5/8

3, 1:532 PCD5/8
Power # 111

2025: 5 1 1 2 $7,390
2024: 17 1 5 3 $16,940
Life: 41 4 7 7 $48,500

LAST 4 STS. - $6,550
5Feb25 9Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :282 :581 1:264 1:55 72 5/8 1o1¡ 21¡ 21¡ 22¡ 1hd :28 1:55 PaloneDav L 1.80 AmazingBet,BoomBoomBullseye,Bonesaw 32-1
29Jan25 4Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw3 $7,000 1 :274 :572 1:262 1:551 73 6/9 21 21¡ 21¡ 2¡ 2nk :283 1:551 PaloneDav L 1.70 BoomBoomBullseye,AmazingBet,WoodmereSkylar 42-0
23Jan25 11Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw3 $7,000 1 :282 :593 1:273 1:551 69 6/9 21¡ 21¡ 33 34 36¢ :281 1:562 PaloneDav L 2.30 Whereicomefrom,BoomBoomBullseye,AmazingBet 27-2
15Jan25 5Mea5/8 gd Cdclmw1nw3 $7,000 1 :281 :58 1:264 1:571 60 1/9 2¡ 33 53 32¡ 42£ :302 1:574 BatesonCas L 7.30 SenditinJim,Rio,Whereicomefrom 20-2
4Jan25 8Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw3 $7,000 1 :281 :58 1:261 1:55 71 5/9 1¡ 33¡ 31¡ 32¡ 34¡ :292 1:554 BatesonCas L 13.70 Peeler,SpiritOfMiki,AmazingBet 22-3

9
Purple R

Clm Prc: $17,500
PERFECT PROMISES (L) br g 5 Tellitlikeitis-Miss Liz-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Laura Ann Shock,Kingston,PA
Breeder: Oakwood Farms,IN

BRAD IRVINE 185 blk-s red-b go (8-0-1-0-.069)

20-1
Tr-LAURA SHOCK

HR: 78.21 (9-0-2-0-.123)
1:572 OD1/2

3, 1:524 LEX1
Power # 67

2025: 3 0 1 0 $1,875
2024: 35 1 5 7 $29,025
Life: 54 5 10 8 $57,735

LAST 4 STS. - $2,730
7Feb25 3Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :28 :57 1:244 1:54 78 8/9 79 79 76¡ 76 2¡ :28 1:54 IrvineBra L 49.00 ChiseledInFaith,PerfectPromises,MyFavoriteDali 32-1
31Jan25 10Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw6 $8,700 1 :272 :57 1:252 1:544 67 x3/8 89¡ 7o7¡ 5o4 55 68£ :302 1:563 IrvineBra L 8.50 SenditinJim,WheresDrogon,ChiseledInFaith 48-2
17Jan25 5Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw6 $8,700 1 :261 :552 1:233 1:54 70 1/9 11¡ 11¡ 2¡ 44 77£ :32 1:553 IrvineBra L 16.90 MyFavoriteDali,WheresGreg,DAWickedShine 36-2
28Dec24 14M1 sy Tm<77.5cd $9,500 1 :261 :534 1:224 1:52 74 3/10 34 33¡ fog 34¡ 34¡ 1:524 IrvineBra L 20.30 JdCamdenGb,BriarsDesire,PerfectPromises 43-2
13Dec24 4Phl5/8 ft Cl 15000 $9,000 1 :272 :553 1:232 1:523 83 3/8 55£ 56 55£ 65 33¢ :283 1:531 IrvineBra L 56.40 ClosingStatement,Rockapelo,PerfectPromises 35-0
MEA - 02/14/25 - E - 12 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



13 FRIDAY
14 Feb. 2025
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA 50 CENT
PENTAFECTA

CD ALL AGES NW $2000 L4 STS (MARES ALLOWED 20%) W/O $55,000 IN 2024 NE (PA SIRED OR
OWNED) MORNING LINE: 8-1-7-2-4 A.MERRIMAN - #1 OR 9 J.INDOF - #2 OR 4 Purse $7,000

One Mile Trot
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 8-1-7 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Red-white

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

WHISKEY BLU (L)Q b g 7 Southwind Frank-Kendall Blue-Credit Winner
Owner: Justin Miller,Avella,PA
Breeder: Crawford Farms LLC,NY

AARON MERRIMAN 185 go-c red-wh (204-42-38-34-.365)

3-1
Tr-BILL RHOADES

HR: 76.92 (5-2-1-0-.511)
1:581 NFLD1/2

4, 1:531 MEA5/8
Power # 59

2025: 2 0 0 0 $520
2024: 27 2 2 2 $13,065
Life: 95 22 17 8 $296,350

LAST 4 STS. - $520
5Feb25 2Nfld1/2 ftQQua 1 :30 1:012 1:32 2:024 -- 6/6 33¢ 32¡ 3o£ 2¡ 21£ :31 2:031 ThompsonJas L EasyInTheTurns,WhiskeyBlu,ClPipersPeanut 32-0
31Jan25 12Mea5/8 sy Nw2000l4 $7,200 1 :283 :582 1:272 1:57 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 DeesRedDelicous,Holton,Bigly scrtchd 48-2
22Jan25 3Nfld1/2 frQNw2500l4 $6,500 1 :294 1:004 1:314 2:024 78 1/7 2o¡ x6o5£ 4oo2¡ 43¢ 44¢ :312 2:033 MerrimanAar L 2.60 PLJerico,ElliannaR,BestTimeHanover 10-2
8Jan25 6Nfld1/2 gdQNw750pslc $6,500 1 :291 :584 1:284 1:59 65 1/8 1o1¢ 12 x7o7¡ x714 717¢ :321 2:022 MerrimanAar L *.80 Zin,MrMizzou,EmeraldChip 20-1
26Dec24 10Nfld1/2 gdQNw750pslc $6,500 1 :29 :594 1:294 2:003 46 4/9 11 12¢ 31¢ 915 927¡ :36 2:06 MerrimanAar L *.80 Capstone,DontLookGood,GetTheCash 40-1

2
Blue S

BLAZEN TOM br g 5 Long Tom-Moneys Finest-Credit Winner
Owner: Rooney Racing,Washington,PA(L)
Breeder: Daniel J Schlabach,OH

SHAWN JOHNSTON 150 gra-mar-k grn (65-1-4-7-.085)

6-1
Tr-TODD ROONEY

HR: 79.31 (10-0-0-2-.067)
1:572 MEA5/8

4, 1:572 MEA5/8
Power # 69

2025: 4 0 0 0 $595
2024: 11 3 4 1 $27,205
Life: 28 6 6 1 $44,842

LAST 4 STS. - $595
6Feb25 13Mea5/8 sy Nw5extpm $11,500 1 :281 :581 1:261 1:563 76 8/9 910 87¡ 86 86 66£ :303 1:58 IndofJer 25.90 EsmeraldaTrioIt,Internationalcraze,MyBarTab 45-2
30Jan25 7Mea5/8 ft Nw5extpm $11,900 1 :282 :582 1:264 1:57 78 1/9 76 65 86 62¡ 61£ :292 1:572 IndofJer 55.80 ShowTheWill,BirdAndGrenade,MyBarTab 45-0
16Jan25 12Mea5/8 gd Nw5extpm $11,900 1 :292 :593 1:28 1:573 74 4/8 78¡ 79 68 66¡ 55¡ :29 1:583 IndofJer 56.00 MyBarTab,IzzysMoneyburg,BirdAndGrenade 25-2
4Jan25 11Mea5/8 ft Nw5extpm $11,900 1 :281 :581 1:264 1:554 80 6/7 67 67¡ 54 78 78¡ :294 1:572 IndofJer 24.20 NoNapNash,MonAmieMartine,ThalerHanover 22-3
18Dec24 4Mea5/8 sy Nw3extpm $11,500 1 :281 :58 1:272 1:581 76 4/8 11¡ 12 2¡ 12 1nk :304 1:581 IndofJer 4.30 BlazenTom,Greentea,ArtIcon 39-2

3
White S

UNBEATABLE KEMP (L)Q br g 6 Walner-Credit to Elgin-Credit Winner
Owner: Dirk Simpson Stable Inc,Meadow Lands,PA
Breeder: Kemppi Stables Oy Inc,FL

BRADY BROWN 140 or-blk-wh (156-10-14-24-.165)

12-1
Tr-DIRK SIMPSON

HR: 74.47 (98-13-10-11-.227)
1:551 MEA5/8

4, 1:531 WBSB7/8
Power # 57

2025: 1 0 0 1 $840
2024: 26 4 2 3 $36,492
Life: 78 12 6 9 $134,223

LAST 4 STS. - $1,996
7Feb25 2Mea5/8 ftQNw2000l4 $7,000 1 :281 :581 1:274 1:581 72 8/9 3o3 21 31¡ 32 32 :303 1:583 BrownBra L 46.90 RedwhiteNGoo,ILoveMyMvp,UnbeatableKemp 32-1
28Jan25 2Mea5/8 ftQQua 1 :30 1:012 1:312 2:011 -- 6/7 21¡ 21 32 21 2£ :293 2:012 SimpsonDir L StarCaviar,UnbeatableKemp,SwanStar 32-2
23Jan25 1Mea5/8 ftQQua 1 :30 1:001 1:292 1:583 -- 4x/5 x5dis x5xdis 5dis 5dis 5dis TabronSky L SpitfireOversees,MajorsSong,CommonParlance 25-2
27Nov24 14Mea5/8 ft Nw1600l4 $6,800 1 :281 :581 1:273 1:571 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 JustLikeMagic,NailDriver,LadyRuth scrtchd-sick 45-0
14Nov24 6Mea5/8 syQNw1500l4 $6,800 1 :273 :564 1:253 1:551 66 x7x/9 914 8o11 8o9¡ 713 515 :304 1:581 WaltersJus L 27.20 MysticalPeter,WellingtonHanover,BeyondBelief 46-2

4
Green S

ROJO MAN (L) br g 6 Swan for All-Ultimate Red-Here Comes Herbie
Owner: Rags To Riches Of Pa LLC,Washington,PA
Breeder: Alan L White,IN

JEREMY INDOF 190 s red-b go (173-10-13-18-.134)

12-1
Tr-TYLER STILLINGS

HR: 78.70 (8-0-1-2-.153) 4, 1:543 MEA5/8
Power # 60

2025: 4 0 0 1 $1,600
2024: 17 0 1 3 $8,749
Life: 85 11 7 19 $87,299

LAST 4 STS. - $1,600
6Feb25 11Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw9 $8,500 1 :28 :59 1:271 1:571 73 7/8 8o10 88£ 7oo7¡ 77 78¢ :301 1:584 IndofJer L 82.60 MassMarket,ShowTheWill,LexiB 45-2
25Jan25 2Mea5/8 ft Nw3500l4 $8,000 1 :284 :583 1:271 1:564 77 4/8 42¡ 45 5o4¡ 43 45¡ :294 1:574 IndofJer L 23.50 FashionKen,ForgetItImCrazy,BarnHall 32-1
17Jan25 11Mea5/8 sy Nw3500l4 $8,000 1 :274 :571 1:254 1:551 70 9/9 11¡ 21¡ 21¡ 33¡ 912¢ :313 1:573 IndofJer L 33.50 Lousraptor,FashionKen,ForgetItImCrazy 36-2
10Jan25 11Mea5/8 gd Nw3601l4 $8,000 1 :281 :581 1:28 1:572 76 5/9 21¡ 21¡ 32 31¡ 31¢ :291 1:573 IndofJer L 11.90 FredsDreamGirl,PapiHanover,RojoMan 17-3
31Dec24 2Mea5/8 gd Qua 1 :29 1:00 1:284 1:572 -- 7/7 3o3 55¡ 44 43¡ 42£ :282 1:58 IndofJer L BirdAndGrenade,CycloneBen,WildBillHiccup 49-1

5
Black S

GARRETT SCORES (L) br g 12 Sj's Caviar-Kj Hall-Conway Hall
Owner: William W Provost,Meadow Lands,PA
Breeder: R Lewis Hauber,OH

BRIAN ZENDT 155 blu-yel-red (33-4-3-4-.212)

20-1
Tr-WILLIAM PROVOST

HR: 68.26 (4-1-0-0-.250)
1:561 MEA5/8

6, 1:554 MEA5/8
Power # 51

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 26 1 0 5 $10,333
Life: 228 14 15 32 $138,793

LAST 4 STS. - $0
7Feb25 2Mea5/8 ft Nw2000l4 $7,000 1 :281 :581 1:274 1:581 65 4/9 78¡ 76 74¡ 65¡ 86£ :31 1:593 YoderWil L 55.00 RedwhiteNGoo,ILoveMyMvp,UnbeatableKemp 32-1
30Dec24 12Mea5/8 ft Nw2100l4 $7,200 1 :281 :582 1:27 1:563 68 7/8 79 79 7o6 79 616¢ :313 1:594 ZendtBri L 73.90 PhannysMatter,ForgetItImCrazy,TheFunk 46-0
20Dec24 13Mea5/8 sy Nw1500l4 $6,800 1 :281 :582 1:272 1:571 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 KmmnOnStrng,LMgc,KshrMhny scrtchd-sick 37-2
12Dec24 3Mea5/8 ft Nw1500l4 $6,800 1 :282 :573 1:271 1:563 68 9/9 911 912 98¡ 98 816¡ :31 1:594 ZendtBri L213.90 IronWheel,Bigly,Heytherwillie 26-2
3Dec24 2Mea5/8 ft Qua Hd 1 :282 :572 1:271 1:571 -- 7/9 18 16 32 32 311 :314 1:592 SnyderEli L JefferyP,WarraweeWhisper,GarrettScores 29-1

6
Yellow S

NAIL DRIVER (L) b g 4 Father Patrick-Livininthefastlane-Donato Hanover
Owner: Richard A Hess,Lauderdale By The Se,FL
Breeder: Marvin Katz & Al J Libfeld & Sam A Goldband,ON

WILBUR YODER 138 wh-k grn (25-2-0-6-.160)

20-1
Tr-WILBUR YODER

HR: 78.58 (19-1-0-5-.140)
1:56 MEA5/8

3, 1:56 MEA5/8
Power # 58

2025: 5 0 0 1 $1,440
2024: 29 3 4 4 $35,592
Life: 47 3 4 7 $46,892

LAST 4 STS. - $1,440
31Jan25 12Mea5/8 sy Nw2000l4 $7,200 1 :283 :582 1:272 1:57 73 9/9 21 31¡ 42¡ 43¡ 67£ :304 1:583 YoderWil L 35.60 DeesRedDelicous,Holton,Bigly 48-2
25Jan25 4Mea5/8 ft Nw2350l4 $7,200 1 :281 :581 1:262 1:562 81 5/9 11¡ 21¡ 22 22 34 :302 1:571 YoderWil L 4.00 ResoluteBay,DownhomePunch,NailDriver 32-1
17Jan25 13Mea5/8 sy Nw2000l4 $7,200 1 :28 :581 1:272 1:572 80 1/9 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21 41£ :301 1:574 YoderWil L 10.70 TheFunk,FireNLightning,MrJeff 36-2
10Jan25 2Mea5/8 gd Nw2000l4 $7,200 1 :274 :574 1:271 1:563 77 1/9 32 33 53 64¡ 65¡ :294 1:573 YoderWil L 18.60 Angeliki,PrimoPadre,MrJeff 17-3
4Jan25 13Mea5/8 ft Nw2000l4 $7,200 1 :282 :583 1:274 1:571 77 9/9 810 810 76 64¡ 66¢ :292 1:582 YoderWil L 53.50 FatherTime,BattinAthousand,FireNLightning 22-3

7
Pink S

TROYCEN (L)Q b g 6 Cantab Hall-Love My Muscles-Muscles Yankee
Owner: Larry G Parlin,Washington,PA
Breeder: Willow Oak Ranch,TN

HUNTER MYERS 150 k grn-wh-blk (182-35-30-24-.328)

4-1
Tr-BRANDON PRESTO

HR: 79.92 (82-22-10-9-.373)
1:541 MEA5/8

5, 1:541 MEA5/8
Power # 64

2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,030
2024: 29 3 7 5 $45,943
Life: 97 12 17 15 $176,520

LAST 4 STS. - $1,455
7Feb25 2Mea5/8 ftQNw2000l4 $7,000 1 :281 :581 1:274 1:581 69 2/9 11¡ 1o1 1¡ 11 53 :31 1:584 MerrimanAar L 3.80 RedwhiteNGoo,ILoveMyMvp,UnbeatableKemp 32-1
17Jan25 3Mea5/8 syQNw5000l4 $8,500 1 :274 :571 1:26 1:56 67 5/9 65 6o5¡ 6o4¡ x911 917£ :324 1:593 MerrimanAar L 8.70 KeystoneChaos,SwanLegacy,PapiHanover 36-2
10Jan25 13Mea5/8 gdQNw5000l4 $8,500 1 :291 :59 1:281 1:564 78 2/8 33 33 2o1 32¡ 43£ :291 1:573 MerrimanAar L 4.40 BuckNome,KeystoneChaos,GrabDaMoni 17-3
20Dec24 6Mea5/8 syQNw5000l4 $8,500 1 :284 :59 1:282 1:573 78 8/8 810 810 8o7¡ 75 54 :283 1:582 MerrimanAar L 5.90 MindYownBusiness,BraveByDesign,PhannysMatter 37-2
13Dec24 4Mea5/8 gdQNw5000l4 $8,500 1 :282 :573 1:263 1:56 83 7/9 3o3 33 43 44¡ 44 :293 1:564 MerrimanAar L 19.30 StayClose,Wallet,RedwhiteNGoo 29-2

8
Gray S

ENZIO (L) b g 9 Neely Dunn-Charged Freight-S J's Photo
Owner: Kelly E Paver,Eighty Four,PA;Julie M Davis,Eighty Four,PA
Breeder: Samuel A Raneri III,PA

DAVE PALONE 165 wh-red-blk (170-46-24-21-.390)

5-2
Tr-KELLY PAVER

HR: 80.32 (17-0-0-1-.020)
1:561 MEA5/8

6, 1:531 LEX1
Power # 51

2025: 4 0 0 0 $0
2024: 12 2 0 1 $9,890
Life: 141 32 7 16 $209,668

LAST 4 STS. - $0
31Jan25 7Mea5/8 sy Nw5500l4 $8,500 1 :281 :583 1:27 1:564 80 6/8 78¡ 78¡ 86 76¡ *76¡ pl6 :294 1:58 PaloneDav L 30.70 Bjornsson,PapiHanover,BarnHall pl6 48-2
25Jan25 10Mea5/8 ft Nw5000l4 $8,500 1 :281 :58 1:262 1:551 80 8/8 79 79 66¡ 69 613 :301 1:574 PaloneDav L 34.30 SwanLegacy,ErKelly,PapiHanover 32-1
17Jan25 3Mea5/8 sy Nw5000l4 $8,500 1 :274 :571 1:26 1:56 77 3/9 3o1¡ 11 1¡ 66¡ 68 :313 1:573 PaloneDav L 12.20 KeystoneChaos,SwanLegacy,PapiHanover 36-2
10Jan25 13Mea5/8 gd Nw5000l4 $8,500 1 :291 :59 1:281 1:564 -- 1x/8 8dis 8dis 8dis 8dis 8dis IndofJer L 24.80 BuckNome,KeystoneChaos,GrabDaMoni 17-3
27Dec24 10Mea5/8 gd Nw2000l4 $7,200 1 :273 :561 1:26 1:564 75 4/9 2o1 21¡ 21¡ 11 11£ :303 1:564 MyersHun L *1.10 Enzio,MisterMiracle,KosherMahoney 49-1

9
Purple R

ACTION SHOT (L)Q b h 5 International Moni-Arrowstar-Sj's Caviar
Owner: Michael J & Lori M Callipare,Las Vegas,NV;Mark F Sosovicka,Allison Park,PA
Breeder: Richard C Beinhauer & Regina M Beinhauer,PA

JUSTIN WALTERS 145 b go-h grn-wh (108-4-10-15-.135)

20-1
Tr-ALAN DAVADIK

HR: 76.22 (8-1-0-0-.125)
1:563 MEA5/8

4, 1:563 MEA5/8
Power # 55

2025: 4 0 0 0 $1,131
2024: 29 4 2 1 $26,897
Life: 78 14 14 6 $109,721

LAST 4 STS. - $1,131
5Feb25 10Mea5/8 ftQCdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :281 :574 1:271 1:563 74 2/7 57¡ 56 5o3¡ 65¡ 67¡ :301 1:58 KilleenJac L 18.20 FinestMoment,Creedmore,JesseStar 32-1
29Jan25 5Mea5/8 ftQCdclmnw6 $8,700 1 :283 :58 1:27 1:59 68 6/9 76 77 5o5 55¡ 42£ :313 1:593 WrennJrRon L 16.10 JesseStar,Creedmore,TeaLake 42-0
8Jan25 4Mea5/8 gdQCdclmnw6 $8,700 1 :282 :584 1:274 1:583 72 4/9 810 6o6 5o5 85¡ 84£ :304 1:593 IndofJer L 42.70 Creedmore,HsWinchester,SmashTheRail 23-3
2Jan25 2Mea5/8 ftQCdclmnw6 $8,700 1 :28 :582 1:28 1:581 71 2/9 44¡ 44¡ 75 55 56£ :303 1:593 IndofJer L 56.70 LastPageFirst,FinalText,HsWinchester 30-2
23Dec24 2Mea5/8 ftQCdclmnw6 $8,700 1 :281 :581 1:262 1:563 74 3/8 56 56¡ 65 55¡ 56 :302 1:574 IndofJer L 19.50 CrescentWrench,MuchoLoco,ShowTheWill 34-0
MEA - 02/14/25 - E - 13 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 1 & 2, Pick 3 ($1) (1-3), Early Pick 5 (.50) (1-5)

1 Aqueduct
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $82,000. (Up to $14,268 NYSBFOA) For Three Year Olds Which Have Never Won $20,000 Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or State Bred Allowance or Which Have Never
Won Two Races or Optional Claiming Price Of $100,000. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming Since August 14, 2024 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $100,000
(Allowance Horses Preferred)(1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Hawkstone (L1)
B.g.3 Catalina Cruiser - Lady by Malibu Moon, KY
Sapphire Blue, Emerald Green Ball, Blue 'S,' Green Sleeves, Blue Hoop and Cuffs, Blue Cap

77 Own: Nick Sanna Stables, Cathal A. Lynch
Trn: Cathal A. Lynch (0-0-0-0)

RUBEN SILVERA (82-8-7-13) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $3,000 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $26,450
2024: 5 2 1 1 $57,450 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 1 1 $60,450 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Jan25 Lrl9 ft 7f¼^ :22¾½ :46¼» 1:25¾» 3 Stk - SpctclrBdB - 100k 120-84 7 3 3¶¡ 3¶ 4¶ 5¼ Lopez P 118 bf 18.60 BarbadianRunner118«¬ CrabDaddy124¡ SacredThunder124» inside,gave way, 8
27Dec24 Pen5 ft 6f¼» :22¶½ :45»º 1:11¹¶ 2 Alw 31000nw1/x 77-79 6 6 4¸ 2¶ 1¡ 1º¡ Hernandez J A 119 bf 2.10 Hawkstone119º¡ Quilling120«¬ MissionFirst118¸¢ wstdy7/16,ins bid,clear 7
08Nov24 Lrl3 fm p¶½ 5K½» :22º¼ :45¹¿ 1:03¶¸ 2 Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x-N 67-75 5 6 5¹¡ 5¸£ 5¹ 4¸¡ Hernandez J A 122 bf 4.30 1121 Sinetic122¶¢ WarHumor119¶¢ JungleGlow119¨© wbump start,btwen foes 9
17Oct24 Del4 fm p¹» *5f¶^ :23½¾ :47¾º :59º^ 2 Msw 40000 71-76 4 2 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¶ 1¨© Hernandez J A 119 bf *1.80 Hawkstone119¨© Replevin119«¬ Smuggler'sGold119£ tracked,bid3w,gamely 8
02Oct24 Del5 ft 5K¼º :22º¶ :47¸º 1:06¹¼ 2 Msw 40000 85-77 6 7 5¶¢ 5£ 3¨μ 3¶¢ Ruiz J 119 bf 10.10 Wildncrazynight119¶¢ DefinedBoundaries119¨© Hawkstone 119¸¢ 2p 1/4,inside run,game 10
13Sep24 Del6 ft 5K¼º :22^½ :48¶º 1:07½¹ 2 Msw 40000 52-59 2 6 4½ 4¹¡ 2¡ 2¶ Batista J A 120 bf *1.60 MoMoneyMoMoney120¶ Hawkstone120¹ TailoredforJoy117½ ins,bid4w,loomed,hung 8
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Fai 4F my :49.4b 3/10 17 Jan 25 Fai o 5F ft 1:02b 4/10 a20 Dec 24 Fai 5F ft 1:02b 1/11 10 Dec 24 Fai 4F ft :49.3b 7/20

2
15-1 White

Run of the House (L)
Ch.g.3 Gun Runner - Full House by Discreetly Mine, KY
Black, Red Circle and 'TS,' Black and Red Stripes on Sleeves, Black Cap, Red 'TS'

38 $100,000 Own: Twin Sports Racing, Cypresshead Racing, LLC, BKLY
Trn: Raymond Handal (17-0-3-1)

CHRISTOPHER ELLIOTT (93-10-16-15) 115»

2025: 1 0 0 0 $3,300 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 1 0 0 $22,750 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $26,050 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,300

Track: 2 1 0 0 $25,300
03Jan25 Aqu3 ft 6K»¸ :23¸¹ :47º¾ 1:21º¸ 3 SOC 50000/50000 86-52 3 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 4¹ 4¼ Elliott C 115» fL 4.80 Chipotle 122¶ TapwritsTemper115¹ Sobieski120¸ bmp brk,ins,headed5/16 6
08Dec24 Aqu3 ft 7f»^ :23º¼ :47¶¼ 1:26¶º 2 Mcl 30000 58-61 4 1 2¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1£ Elliott C 119 f 1.45 RunoftheHouse119£ BernieGoesBoom119¸ StorminSammy119»£ 3-2p turn,dueled,best 6
31Aug24 Sar8 ft 7fº» :22½¿ :46¼¸ 1:25^º 2 Msw 100000 82--- 5 2 4¹ 7º£ 9¸¿ 9¼^¡ Davis D 119 f 22.10 DapperMoon119» GunsLoaded 119¸£ TapIntoThis119¼ 5w uppr,eased home 9
Workout(s): 10 Feb 25 Bel tr 3F ft :38b 7/7 3 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 45/81 26 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.2b 113/178 20 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 2/7

3
Even Blue

T Kraft (L)
B.c.3 Connect - Margarita Friday by Johannesburg, KY
Hot Pink, Black 'LRE,' Black Seams on Sleeves, Pink Cap, Black Hoop

70 Own: LRE Racing LLC
Trn: William I. Mott (17-3-1-4)

JOSE LEZCANO (128-25-23-21) 122

2025: 1 1 0 0 $44,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 0 1 0 $29,874 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 1 0 $73,874 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $20,000

Track: 2 1 0 0 $45,350
11Jan25 Aqu5 ft 6f»¸ :23¹¼ :47º^ 1:11¿º 3 Msw 80000 64-84 1 6 3¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¨© Civaci S 120 bL 3.05 TKraft120¨© GrandCommander120«¬ OneNineHundred120º¡wstmbld bad st,ins,game 6
16Nov24 CD3 ft 6f¸^^ :21º¸ :44½¹ 1:09¿^ 2 Msw 120000 87-60 4 3 4¹ 7¾ 9¶º 9¶¾ Torres J A 119 b 17.61 GunsLoaded 119¸£ CampHale119º¡ Ain'tNoDisco 119º£ lean out/bmp,ins,yield 12
11Oct24 Kee8 ft 6fº» :22¸½ :45¸¹ 1:10¿¾ 2 Msw 100000 61-64 2 9 8» 6»¡ 6¼ 6¶¸ Alvarado J 119 b 3.85 DavidofAthens119£ CampHale119£ PatchAdams 119¹¡ 3p,mildly,no menace 12
29Aug24 Sar6 ft 1m¸¸ :48¸¾ 1:13^½ 1:39^^ 2 Msw 100000 76-74 9 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¸¡ 2º 4¾¢ Alvarado J 119 b 3.00 Filoso119¹¡ Spurgeon119¹ AmericanPromise119¶£ 5-4w 1st trn,duel,wknd 9
27Jul24 Sar7 ft 6K¿^ :21¿^ :45¹º 1:17¿¿ 2 Msw 100000 106-80 1 4 1¡ 1¡ 1¹¡ 2¶ Alvarado J 119 b 16.60 ChancerMcPatrick 119¶ TKraft119¹¡ NobleConfessor119¡ inside,clear,caught 10
15Jun24 Baq7 ft 5f»» :22¹½ :44¾^ :56¿½ 2 Msw 90000 71-48 5 5 5» 6» 6¿¢ 6¶¸¢ Alvarado J 119 b 20.10 Mentee119¨© Colloquial 119º¢ MagicalBette 116»£ 5p7/16,2p3/8,empty 7
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 63/151 1 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48b 2/112 25 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.2b 5/74 4 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 46/90

4
6-5 Yellow

Ican
Ch.c.3 Preservationist - We Love Lucy by Majesticperfection, KY
White, Black Braids, Black Cuffs on Sleeves, White Cap

75 Own: FMQ Stables
Trn: Richard E. Dutrow, Jr. (35-7-5-7)

MANUEL FRANCO (139-28-33-24) 122

2025: 1 0 0 1 $18,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 1 1 0 $38,725 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 1 $56,725 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 1 $36,400
04Jan25 Aqu8 ft 1m»¸ :47¸» 1:13¸^ 1:40¾¸ 3 Stk - JeromeB - 150k 98-85 3 5¶£ 5¹ 4¼ 3¾ 3¼£ Franco M 118 2.85 CycloneState120¹¡ OmahaOmaha120¹¢ Ican118«¬ chased 4-3w,kept on 7
06Dec24 Aqu3 ft 1m»^ :46¶^ 1:11¸¶ 1:37»¹ 2 Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 70-83 3 4º 3½ 3º 3º 2¸£ Rosario J 120 2.50 CycloneState 122¸£ Ican120£ UncleJim120¹ wstumbled bad brk,3-4p 5
15Oct24 Ind8 ft u 5f¸½ :23¸½ :47»¸ :59¾» 2 Msw 32000 49-70 5 3 3¨μ 3¸ 1¶ 1¼¡ Esquivel E 122 4.50 Ican122¼¡ Outofpi122¹ Chasin'Chaffin122¶ press4p,drew off,drvg 7
12Sep24 CD5 ft 6f¸^^ :21¹» :44º¾ 1:10^¼ 2 Msw 120000 49-48 6 4 9½¡ 8½¡ 10¶¶ 9¶½£ Ortiz J L 119 24.45 Mitty'sGriddy119¶ ElPrestigio118¡ Hitchcock119¨μ bmpd st,rank btw5/8,2p 12
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.4b 112/151 31 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :47.4b 2/49 25 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :53.1b 51/74 18 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 45/165

5
8-1 Green

Georgia Magic¡ (L1)
Dk B/ Br.r.3 Good Magic - Nightlife Baby by Flatter, KY
Royal Blue and White Stripes, Orange Sleeves and Cap

67 Own: West Paces Racing LLC, Pavilion Racing, Brown Road
Trn: Raymond Handal (17-0-3-1)

ROMERO R. MARAGH (83-11-9-12) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $2,250 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 1 0 0 $49,500 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $49,500
Life: 2 1 0 0 $51,750 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 0 $51,750
04Jan25 Aqu8 ft 1m»¸ :47¸» 1:13¸^ 1:40¾¸ 3 Stk - JeromeB - 150k 96-53 5 4¶¢ 6¹¡ 6¶¸ 6¸¹ 6¸¼ Maragh R R 118 11.90 CycloneState120¹¡ OmahaOmaha120¹¢ Ican118«¬ 3w pursuit,tired 7
29Nov24 Aqu1 gd 6f»¹ :22¸½ :45¾¼ 1:12¸º 2 Msw 90000 107-80 2 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¶¢ Davis D 119 1.35® GeorgiaMagic119¶¢ GreyAce119¶£ Griffin'sWharf119¶£ dueled ins,held well 7
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 87/110 30 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 11/49 24 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.3b 4/37 18 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.1b 152/165
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
¡ Denotes Triple Crown Nominee.
Equipment Change: Georgia Magic will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-4-1-5 AQU-02/14/2025-1

AQUEDUCT - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 1:10 p.m.



Exacta ($1), Quinella ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 2 & 3, Pick 3 ($1) (2-4), Pick 4 (.50) (2-5)

2 Aqueduct
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $34,000. For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old foaled in New York State and approved by the New York State-Bred Registry. Weight, 120 Lbs Claiming Price $25,000 (1.5%
Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). One Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Giant's Audible¼ (L)
B.f.3 Audible - Girlntheyellowtaxi by Elusive Quality, NY
Black, White Horse Head, White and Black Vertical Halved Sleeves, Black Cap

46 $25,000 Own: S.O.K. Racing, Mazel Stable Partners, LLC
Trn: Ilkay Kantarmaci (35-7-8-3)

MANUEL FRANCO (139-28-33-24) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $255 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $3,922
2024: 3 0 0 1 $9,322 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 $9,577 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 1 $5,977
25Jan25 Aqu7 ft 6K»¹ :22¿½ :47^¼ 1:22¹¹ 3 klMcl 25000 82-24 8 6 5¸£ 5º£ 5½¡ 8¶¼¢ Civaci S 120 bL *1.65 HoneyintheBank120¹£ SweetLilac120¨μ AwesomeRoberta120¶¢ outside,4-5p trn,tired 9
30Nov24 Aqu6 ft 6f»¹ :22»½ :46º¿ 1:12¹» 2 klMcl 40000 74-50 3 5 5¶¢ 4¹¡ 4» 3½ Silvera R 119 b 6.50 TakeMetoLondyn119¹¢ AwesomeRoberta119¹£ Giant'sAudible119¸¡ chased,2p turn,wknd 9
26Oct24 Baq11 fm o 6f½^ :22¸¿ :46^¶ 1:10¶¾ 2 klMsw 75000 57-54 3 10 10¼£ 10¿ 8¶^ 9¶¶¡ Gomez J A 119 b 13.80 DiscoStar119º£ ForevertoGo119¡ TwirlingLulu119«¬ wlunged st,tired 12
02Sep24 Sar2 fm p¶¸ 5K¶^^ :21½^ :45¸¿ 1:02¿¼ 2 klMsw 90000 74-67 10 3 3¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¸ 5¸£ Saez L 119 23.60 MarvelousMadison119¡ WildMischief119£ ForevertoGo119¶¢ out,tuck 2p trn,5p3/16 10
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Bel tr 3F ft :39.4b 24/29 16 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52b 30/35 7 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :53.4b 20/32 31 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :52.2b 175/188

2
6-1 White

Dear John¼ (L)
Ch.f.3 Killybegs Captain - Hardly by Hard Spun, NY
Purple, Silver Ball, Black Gondola, Purple and Silver Diagonal Quartered Sleeves, Purple and Silver Cap

36 $25,000 Own: That's Amore Stable, John P. Terranova II
Trn: John P. Terranova II (2-1-0-0)

KATIE DAVIS (52-8-5-11) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $420 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 1 0 $9,070 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,800
Life: 4 0 1 0 $9,490 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $9,220

Track: 4 0 1 0 $9,490
19Jan25 Aqu5 ft 1m»^ :49¸¶ 1:15¹¹ 1:42¿¸ 3 klMcl 40000 27-32 7 7º¢ 7½ 6¶¸ 6¶¹ 6¶º£ Davis K 120 L 17.70 PocketQueens120¸ OurPreferredPal120¶¡ RodeoStar120¶¡wstumbled st,tired 8
29Dec24 Aqu3 sys 1m»^ :45½¾ 1:12»¹ 1:41½¿ 2 klMcl 40000 84-26 6 7»¢ 7½ 5¿ 5¿¡ 5¶¾ Davis K 119 6.70 HigherForce119»¡ Esther'sSalad119¹ GiantAtWork119º bmpd brk,3-4path turn 7
24Nov24 Aqu3 ft 1m»¹ :47½» 1:14^º 1:40»¹ 2 klMcl 25000 56-53 6 3¨μ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 2»£ Davis K 119 15.50 ChaChaWren119»£ DearJohn119»¢ DancingDakotah119¸£ 4-3path turn,chased 6
09Nov24 Aqu10 ft 6f»¹ :22¹^ :46ºº 1:11»½ 2 klMcl 40000 7-27 4 8 8¶¸ 9¶¸ 9¸^ 7¸¶£ Davis K 119 13.60 Vehemente119¶^£ TowerTwentyTwo119¸¢ AwesomeRoberta119¹¢ 4-5w upper,one paced 10
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.3b 107/151 2 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.2b 31/61 11 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 91/136 24 Dec 24 Bel tr 3F ft :38.2b 20/34

3
5-2 Blue

Ah Ca Ira¼ (L)
B.f.3 Maximum Security - Broad Stripes by Bernardini, NY
White, Green Ball, White Emblem, Green Cuffs and Cap

34 $25,000 Own: Chris Larsen
Trn: Jorge R. Abreu (10-0-2-5)

ERIC CANCEL (95-16-18-11) 120

2025: 2 0 1 1 $10,880 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $150 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $4,230
Life: 3 0 1 1 $11,030 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $10,880

Track: 3 0 1 1 $11,030
01Feb25 Aqu5 ft 1m»^ :48½» 1:15¿º 1:44¸^ 3 klMcl 25000 55-36 2 2¡ 1¡ 1¹ 1º 2¸ Civaci S 120 L 3.45 LookintoRock120¸ AhCaIra120º BrokenZipper120¼¢ ins foe,2p,clr,overtkn 7
01Jan25 Aqu8 gd 1mº^ :47¼¼ 1:14»^ 1:41¹^ 3 klMcl 25000 38-38 4 9»£ 9¶^ 9¾¡ 4¶¹ 3¶¹£ Cancel E 120 L 3.45 ToxicGirl115¶¢ RodeoStar120¶¸¡ AhCaIra120£ chased 2-3w,improved 11
23Nov24 Aqu9 mys 6f»¸ :22½¶ :46¾» 1:13º¼ 2 klMcl 25000 ---27 10 12 11¶½ 11¸½ 10¸^ 8¶¾ Silvera R 119 11.50 LightningMma119¹£ Notmysteppingstone 119»£ Infastuation 116¨μ wstumbled,bumped st 12
Workout(s): 26 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 72/178 20 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 4/7 12 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 46/114 20 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 41/170

4
12-1 Yellow

Laguardia¼ (L)
B.f.3 Fog of War - Kiss the Lady by Quiet American, NY
Black, Yellow Circle, White Horse Emblem, Yellow Seams on Sleeves, Black Cap

19 $25,000 Own: Perez Stables LLC
Trn: Angel Sanchez-Pinero (2-0-0-0)

RUBEN SILVERA (82-8-7-13) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $780 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 0 1 0 $5,678 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 0 $6,458 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $338
04Feb25 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :50¶¾ 1:17»½ 1:51¹¸ 3 k Mcl 25000 (25-20) 58-30 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 4» 5¾ 5¿ Silvera R 122 bL 19.50 Nezuko122£ FlamingEyes122º£ LadyTozi122¶¡ set pace,gave way 8
30Nov24 Aqu6 ft 6f»¹ :22»½ :46º¿ 1:12¹» 2 klMcl 40000 53-20 1 3 8º¢ 8¶^ 7¶¹ 8¸^¢ Martinez F 115» b 72.75 TakeMetoLondyn119¹¢ AwesomeRoberta119¹£ Giant'sAudible119¸¡ 2p-ins trn,drft out1/8 9
04Nov24 Prx1 ft 6K¹^ :22½¶ :47¸» 1:23¸^ 2 k Mcl 30000 (30-20) 44--- 3 4 6º¡ 7¶^ 7¶» 7¸¹ Martinez F 117» b 12.70 VickiVale122¡ ImperioAzteca122º¢ MissJones122¸¡ gave way readily 7
16Oct24 Del2 ft 6f¸^ :23¸¶ :48½» 1:17º¿ 2 k Mcl 20000 (20-16) 84-24 4 5 7º 7¸£ 4¸ 2»¢ Barbosa J 120 b 11.00 SelectivelySweet119»¢ Laguardia120¶£ WindsofWicklow117¡ stdy adv,best of rest 7
03Oct24 Del4 ft 5K¼º :22¿¸ :48»¾ 1:08»½ 2 k Mcl 20000 (20-16) 46-37 6 2 5º¡ 5º 4» 4¶^¢ Astudillo F 116» b 24.20 Mandy'sMiss119¹ VickiVale 119¹¡ KittyofWar119¹£ swung wide,lackd rally 6
Workout(s): 29 Jan 25 Prx 5F ft 1:04.2b 12/13 14 Jan 25 Wst 4F ft :50.1h 16/19 7 Jan 25 Wst 4F ft :50.0h 5/18

5
15-1 Green

Divorced of Course¼ (L)
B.f.3 Spun to Run - Madame Bourbon by Goldencents, NY
Black, Red Diamond, Black 'N,' Red Diamond Seams on Sleeves, Black Cap

28 $25,000 Own: Two Nick's Racing Stable, Dallas Becker, Michael J. Mc
Trn: Carlos F. Martin (11-2-1-1)

FAVINHO VILLA PINO (8-1-0-1) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $420 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $540
2024: 6 0 0 1 $6,129 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,126
Life: 7 0 0 1 $6,549 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $420

Track: 2 0 0 0 $645
19Jan25 Aqu5 ft 1m»^ :49¸¶ 1:15¹¹ 1:42¿¸ 3 klMcl 40000 19-17 2 6¹£ 8¿¡ 8¸^ 7¸¶ 7¸¹¡ Olver M 120 bL 62.25 PocketQueens120¸ OurPreferredPal120¶¡ RodeoStar120¶¡ wbumped st,tired 8
19Nov24 FL6 ft 1ÇÀ »º :49½¿ 1:16¸¹ 1:49¶¿ 2 k Msw 32600 50-38 9 4¸¡ 4¸ 3¶¡ 2¹ 3¹ Rodriguez A 121 b 12.00 Marilyn'sNyPride121¶£ LipanLaw121¶¢ DivorcedofCourse121¶¢ 5w3/4,drftd out str 9
06Nov24 FL4 ft 5K»¼ :22½¾ :47^¹ 1:07¹¸ 2 k Msw 32600 30-39 3 4 5¼ 5¶¶ 5¿ 5¼¢ Rodriguez A 122 b 14.00 HeckofaBust122¶ LipanLaw122¹ LightThoughts122¸ slgsh st,2p3/8,w str 6
07Oct24 FL6 mys 6f¹^ :23^¿ :46¾» 1:14¾¸ 2 k Msw 32600 41-31 2 10 6¼ 8¿ 6¿ 6»£ Rodriguez A 122 b 11.50 BaldKitten122¨μ FreedomDreams122¡ OnlyLaDuss122¹£ wbrk slw,2p3/8 11
13Sep24 Baq10 ft 6f»¹ :22¿½ :48¿^ 1:16¼º 2 klMcl 40000 60-21 5 4 6½¡ 9¾¢ 10¾£ 10¶º Hernandez Moreno O 119 h 51.75 Misseliofwar119¶£ BubbeDearest119¸¡ JustWords119¡ chased 2p,tired 11
14Aug24 Sar6 fm p¸½ 5K»¹ :22^º :45¹¿ 1:03¶¹ 2 klMsw 90000 63-21 5 7 8¼¡ 9¶^ 10¶¾ 10¸»£ Maragh R R 119 b 33.25 Annascaul119¹ DiscoStar119º Cara'sDreamweaver119¹¢ wstumbled st,tired 10
31Jul24 Sar6 sysu 5K»º :22»¸ :46¸¼ 1:05¿» 2 k½Msw 80000 10--- 1 6 8¶^ 8¶¹ 8¸¹ 8¹¾ Prat F 119 b 10.50 Mascara119¸£ Episode119¸¢ Linda'sJewel119¨μ wcarried in st,trailed 8
Workout(s): 4 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 11/32 11 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 60/136 2 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 25/52

6
6-5 Black

Rodeo Star¼ (L)
Ch.f.3 Redesdale - I'm a Bird by Andromeda's Hero, NY
White, Blue Ball, White 'F,' Blue Hoops on Sleeves, White and Blue Cap

51 $25,000 Own: NY Final Furlong Racing Stable
Trn: Jorge R. Abreu (10-0-2-5)

KEIBER J. COA (36-2-7-5) 120

2025: 2 0 1 1 $11,840 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 0 0 $1,222 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $6,950
Life: 5 0 1 1 $13,062 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $12,590

Track: 5 0 1 1 $13,062
19Jan25 Aqu5 ft 1m»^ :49¸¶ 1:15¹¹ 1:42¿¸ 3 klMcl 40000 39-51 6 4¶£ 4¹¡ 3»¡ 3» 3¹¡ Coa K J 120 L 11.10 PocketQueens120¸ OurPreferredPal120¶¡ RodeoStar120¶¡ 5w upper,mild bid 8
01Jan25 Aqu8 gd 1mº^ :47¼¼ 1:14»^ 1:41¹^ 3 klMcl 25000 66-59 9 4¶£ 4¶¡ 2¶¡ 2º 2¶¢ Coa K J 120 L *3.35 ToxicGirl115¶¢ RodeoStar120¶¸¡ AhCaIra120£ chased 5-4w,2nd best 11
23Nov24 Aqu9 mys 6f»¸ :22½¶ :46¾» 1:13º¼ 2 klMcl 25000 38-41 8 10 8¾¢ 7¶¼ 7¶¶ 6¶¶¡ Castellano J 119 3.85 LightningMm119¹£ Notmysteppingstone 119»£ Infstuation 116¨μ 4-5w uppr,no response 12
03Nov24 Baq5 ft 7f»^ :23^¹ :46½½ 1:24¿¶ 2 klMsw 75000 49-48 12 3 8º¢ 8»¢ 7¿£ 6¶¹ Prat F 119 b 20.20 Bernieandtherose 119½£ BeautifulMo119¸¢ MaterialGirl119£ 7-8w uppr,pass tired 12
17Oct24 Baq4 ft 1m»^ :47¹¿ 1:12¼¸ 1:39¶¹ 2 klMsw 75000 43-49 6 7º£ 6» 8¶^ 7¿ 7¶¶¢ Lezcano J 119 b 7.10 Timia119£ TwilightTango119¸ MoonlightGal119¸¢ 3p turn,no response 8
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 29/151 2 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.2b 35/61 12 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 46/114 21 Dec 24 Bel tr 3F gd :37.3b 10/13
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¼ - New York Bred
Equipment Change: Rodeo Star will race with Blinkers On

a
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AQUEDUCT - "Commingle"



Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 3 & 4, Pick 3 ($1) (3-5), Pick 6 ($1) (3-8)

3 Aqueduct
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $40,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since August 14, 2024 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $15,000 (Claiming Races For $10,000 Or
Less Not Considered In Allowances) (1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Clubhouse (L)
Ch.h.5 Speightstown - Wild Ridge by Tapit, KY
Black, Royal Blue Diagonal Quarters, Blue Cap

70 $15,000 Own: Jupiter Stable
Trn: Gustavo Rodriguez (12-2-3-0)

ROMERO R. MARAGH (83-11-9-12) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 2 $25,983
2024: 5 0 2 0 $27,375 Off (Dirt): 5 1 1 0 $59,915
Life: 20 3 3 4 $202,373 Distance: 6 0 2 1 $45,450

Track: 15 2 3 3 $161,990
12Oct24 Baq2 ft 7f»^ :23^¼ :45¿¼ 1:22¾¶ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 53-29 1 5 6¸¡ 6º¡ 7¶¿ 7¹¹¢ Maragh R R 121 bL 9.40 NightEffect123¨μ Dillinger123»¡ Unclecharliesgift 123» chased inside,tired 7
28Apr24 Aqu7 ft 7f»^ :22¸» :44¼¶ 1:22½¹ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 89-85 5 2 2¸ 2¸ 2«¬ 5¹¢ Maragh R R 122 bL *1.95 CharlieFiveO120¸¡ Notah 122£ StormingChrome122¨© 2-3p,bid4p3/16,wknd 8
20Apr24 Aqu6 ft 6f»º :22¾¶ :45¾º 1:10¹º 3g Str 50000nw1/x 51-76 3 4 4¶£ 4¹ 5¹£ 5¹ Lezcano J 122 bL *.90 UpsidePotential122¨μ IndependentPaul122¸ NineteenOysters122¨©wtkn back5/8,stdy,ins 7
24Mar24 Aqu2 ft 6f»» :22¼¾ :45¼¼ 1:09¾¼ 4g Str 50000nw1/x 72-92 2 3 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¶ Lezcano J 123 bL *1.10 MB'sMunning 123¶ Clubhouse123¨μ MessitheMagician123¸¢ in hand 2p,ran on 6
13Jan24 Aqu2 mys 7f»^ :22¼¿ :45½º 1:24^¸ 4g Str 50000nw1/x 87-90 4 4 3¶¡ 4¸ 3¸ 2¨μ Silvera R 123 bL 5.00 PresidentZ123¨μ Clubhouse123¨© NaturalHarbor123»¢ 2p turn,4p1/4,gained 7
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 50/151 a30 Jan 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.3b 1/5 23 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.4b 2/5 12 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 77/114

2
9-5 White

Charging Aero (L)
B.g.6 Will Take Charge - Aerospace by Invasor (ARG), FL
Black, Yellow Diamond Frame, Red and Black Horsehead, Black and Red Vertical Halved Sleeves, Red Cap

82 $15,000 Own: In Front Racing Stables
Trn: Amira Chichakly (13-1-2-4)

KATIE DAVIS (52-8-5-11) 121

2025: 2 0 1 1 $14,000 Turf: 6 1 2 1 $62,260
2024: 13 4 0 1 $98,330 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 0 $20,850
Life: 31 7 4 5 $212,350 Distance: 10 2 0 1 $45,755

Track: 7 0 1 2 $25,990
30Jan25 Aqu8 ft 7f»^ :23¶¶ :45º½ 1:23ºº 4g SOC 16000 - N 71-88 5 1 4¸¡ 4¹¢ 4¹ 3¾ Davis K 121 bL 12.50 Giroovin123¹¢ Unlimitedpotential123º£ ChargingAero121¨μ 2-3w upper,improved 7
19Jan25 Aqu2 ft 6Kº» :23¼» :47º¼ 1:18¸¸ 4g Clm 15000-c 63-91 6 4 3¡ 2«¬ 2¸ 2¹¢ Elliott C 118» bL *1.80 BearyFunny123¹¢ ChargingAero118¸¡ HonoraryDegree121º out,4p turn,no match 6

Claimed by In Front Racing Stables from Final Turn Racing Stable LLC and PlayingTheField Racing for $15,000, Giangiulio Michelle - Trainer
14Dec24 Aqu3 ft 6f»^ :22»¹ :45»¹ 1:09¾¿ 3g Clm 25000 62-85 3 7 7º 7º¢ 5»¡ 5º Ruiz E 124 bL 30.75 SecretRules124¶ ColdasHell122¶¡ DangerousRide122«¬ wsqueezed back brk,ins 7
12Oct24 Baq4 ft 6f»¸ :22½» :46^½ 1:10»º 3g Clm 16000-c 71-81 3 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 5¶¡ Olver M 125 bL 3.20 KunshanBridge121¨μ PapaRocket121£ NoloContesto121«¬ btwn1/2,ins1/4,wknd1/8 8

Claimed by Final Turn Racing Stable LLC from Atlantic Six Racing, LLC for $16,000, Ryan Derek S. - Trainer
29Aug24 Sar8 ft 6f»¹ :22¼¸ :45»» 1:11¸¾ 4g Clm 10000-c 65-91 9 6 6¹ 5¼ 3¹ 1¶£ Rivera, Jr. L R 123 bL 12.40 ChargingAero123¶£ Hatch 120£ Bourbon'sHope118«¬ wbumped st,edged away 10

Claimed by Atlantic Six Racing, LLC from Paterpop Racing for $10,000, Abreu Fernando - Trainer
Workout(s): 11 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 101/136 2 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.2b 51/52 1 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 110/177 24 Nov 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.0b 169/245

3
30-1 Blue

Dads Good Runner (L)
B.g.6 Gun Runner - Seeking the Silver by Grindstone, KY
Black, Red Star, Red Sleeves, Yellow Seams, Yellow Cap

62 $15,000 Own: Kevin Prince
Trn: Chetram Bhigroog (11-0-0-1)

HEMAN K. HARKIE (24-1-2-2) 121

2025: 1 0 0 0 $420 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,026
2024: 8 1 1 0 $30,007 Off (Dirt): 8 1 0 2 $32,585
Life: 28 2 3 4 $92,691 Distance: 11 1 1 0 $34,392

Track: 21 2 3 2 $76,579
12Jan25 Aqu4 ft 6f»¸ :22»½ :45º¸ 1:10¶» 4g Clm 10000 70-62 6 5 4¹¡ 4¶^ 5¶º 6¶¿£ Villa Pino F 121 bfL 15.00 QuickHammer123¿¢ JakeRocks123º¢ ThankYouJon 116¶£ 6-5path turn,empty 7
13Dec24 Aqu6 ft 6f»¸ :22¼¿ :46¸¼ 1:11¶½ 3g Clm 16000cnd 71-64 6 2 3¶ 3¶¡ 6¹£ 8¾¢ Hernandez Moreno O 122 fL 21.40 BearyFunny 122«¬ That'sMoney 120¶£ ThankYouJon117¸¡ bmpd brk,2p turn,tired 9
24Nov24 Aqu9 ft 6K»» :22¶½ :45¿º 1:17½¸ 3g Clm 35000cnd 85-43 5 5 4¸¡ 5¶£ 7¼¢ 8¸^¢ Elliott C 117» bfL 16.60 HeardOnThestreet120¸ Neuschwanstein122¶ AugustineRed120¸£ btwn,4p,5p1/4,empty 8
08Nov24 Aqu7 ft 6K»¹ :22¸½ :45»¸ 1:17¼¸ 3g Clm 16000cnd 99-59 7 3 2«¬ 2¸¡ 5½¡ 7¶¹¢ Hernandez Moreno O 122 bfL 8.20 ChalkyCat122¡ ThankYouJon117¶ He'sGotIt120¾£ ins-2path turn,tired 10
22Jun24 Baq7 ft 6f»¸ :22¶¶ :45¶º 1:10¸» 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 95-87 3 2 1«¬ 1¹¡ 1¼ 1½£ Bocachica A J 118» bfL 5.50 DadsGoodRunner118½£ MessitheMagician125º¡nMuazarah120¡ in hand 2p,went clear 6
Workout(s): 10 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 33/61 26 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.3b 132/178 24 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :51.2b 81/97

4
6-1 Yellow

Powerfully Built (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.9 Big Drama - Thunderous Waves by Stormy Atlantic, FL
Black, Red 'A' and White Horse, White Circle on Sleeves, Black Cap.

79 $15,000 Own: Ronald B. Abrams, Jack Abrams
Trn: Jack Abrams (1-1-0-0)

CHRISTOPHER ELLIOTT (93-10-16-15) 116»

2025: 1 0 0 0 $840 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 3 1 0 0 $22,400 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $2,775
Life: 46 10 11 5 $355,060 Distance: 29 8 7 3 $264,460

Track: 2 0 1 0 $16,600
30Jan25 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22½¸ :46¾¸ 1:13¿¸ 4g Clm 15000cnd 99-81 10 1 1¶ 1¶ 3¶¡ 5º£ Conning C 122 fL 15.30 Enforcer122¶¢ Runyonesque122£ Disturbed122¸¢ quick start,tired late 11
08May24 Prx9 ft 5Kº¾ :21¿» :45¸» 1:05¸º 3g SOC 12500/25000 71-72 2 5 4º 5¾¡ 5¿ 7½£ Wolfsont A 125 fL 24.40 TradersLuck 122¶£ Aggrandize122¨© Masrour128¶£ weakened steadily 7
01Mar24 Pen5 ft 6f¼» :21¾^ :44¾½ 1:09¿¿ 4g Aoc 25000cnd 101-96 5 3 2¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¨μ Wolfsont A 120 L 4.10 PowerfullyBuilt120¨μ EaglesCry120¶¡ Gagetown120¡ press3w,bid2w,held on 8
31Jan24 Prx7 mys 6fº^ :22º¸ :46¹½ 1:13¼» 4g Clm 25000cnd 96-64 4 3 4¶ 6º¡ 9¾¡ 10¶^¡ Wolfsont A 121 fL 16.50 PowerAgenda117¶ TradersLuck121¶¡ Geebert121¸¡ urged close,gave way 11
07Dec23 Aqu2 ft 6f»¹ :21¿¶ :45»º 1:11¹º 3g Clm 25000 88-70 4 4 3¹¡ 5º¡ 5º£ 4»¢ Silvera R 124 L 4.00 Poppy'sPride117¸£ Bourbon'sHope120¶¢ Ryan'sCat120¶¢ 3p turn,5p1/4,wknd 5
Workout(s): a12 Jan 25 Prx 4F ft :47.0b 1/9 10 Dec 24 Prx 4F ft :49.3b 13/26 4 Dec 24 Prx 4F ft :51.4b 34/53 25 Nov 24 Prx 4F ft :50.3b 25/28

5
9-2 Green

Must Be Love (L)
B.g.6 Paynter - Some Kinda Love by Not For Love, MD
Red, White Diamond, Red 'TJN,' White Sleeves, Red Diamond Seam, Red Cap

81 $15,000 Own: Troy Johnson, Charles Lo, Jamie Ness
Trn: Jamie Ness (22-4-2-4)

RUBEN SILVERA (82-8-7-13) 123

2025: 2 1 0 0 $17,100 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $5,400
2024: 13 3 2 2 $95,640 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 2 $24,805
Life: 38 6 7 5 $222,542 Distance: 16 4 4 2 $124,891

Track: 1 0 0 0 $3,720
24Jan25 Lrl8 ft 1m¸^ :47½¹ 1:14¼» 1:41¸^ 4g jAlw 49200nw1/b/x 104-77 8 2«¬ 5¹¢ 9¿£ 8¶¶ 8¶¸¡ Rodriguez J 123 L 12.20 Crossland126£ LittleLance126¶¡ Jasiel123¸ 3w,under prssr turn 10
13Jan25 Prx1 ft 7f¸º :22½½ :45½^ 1:24»½ 4g Clm 15000cnd 76-84 1 4 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¨μ Silvera R 122 L *1.80 MustBeLove122¨μ RoanBurgundy122¶¡ Runyonesque122¡ race long duel,gamely 8
13Dec24 Lrl8 ft 1B¶¶^ :48º¶ 1:13¶¼ 1:45¸» 3g jAlw 48000nw1/b/x 83-82 3 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¸ 4¼¢ 5¶¹£ Rodriguez J 123 L 6.00 1102 SecretZipper 122½£ Crossland 126£ IntheDance122¶¡ 3-2wd,rddn 5/16,wknd 5
30Nov24 Lrl5 ft 5K»» :22¹½ :45¼¾ 1:04¸¾ 3g jAlw 49500nw1/b/x 24-81 7 6 9¶^ 9¿ 9½¢ 4¹¡ Rodriguez J 126 L 7.70 1109 LaddieDance121¶£ SSSinatra119£ CattivoRagazzo123¶ bump start,7w 3/16 11
02Nov24 Lrl1 fm p 5K¼^ :22¸¾ :44¼¾ 1:02»½ 3g jAlw 48300nw1/b/x 105-76 1 2 1¶ 1«¬ 4¹ 7¼¢ Rodriguez J 126 L 3.10 1095 Katie'sNotion123£ ZipLinetoHeaven123¨© BennyHavens123¶¡ rail,gave way 7
Workout(s): 4 Jan 25 Prx 4F ft :51.0b 20/51

6
20-1 Black

Gun Maestro (L)
B.g.6 Gun Runner - Stradivarius by Street Cry (IRE), KY
Fluorescent Orange, Dark Blue Diamond Hoop, Fluorescent Orange Sleeves, Dark Blue Cap

58 $15,000 Own: Vito Cipriano, Libero Romanelli
Trn: Eduardo E. Jones (13-0-2-1)

OMAR HERNANDEZ MORENO (15-2-1-2) 121

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,320 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $330
2024: 8 3 0 1 $55,760 Off (Dirt): 4 0 3 0 $20,500
Life: 25 4 4 3 $125,610 Distance: 7 0 2 1 $25,140

Track: 15 3 1 3 $74,620
02Feb25 Aqu5 ft 1m»^ :47¼¼ 1:12¼¾ 1:38^º 4g Clm 20000 63-44 5 6¸¡ 6¸¢ 5½¡ 6¶» 6¹^ Hernandez Moreno O 121 bL 20.30 FlatOutFlying118» StreetSwagg121¡ HighTide121¹ wtoss head,bumped st 6
04Aug24 Sar3 ft 1N¾^ :47¸¼ 1:11¿½ 1:51¼¶ 4g Clm 25000-v 118-34 1 1¶¡ 1¡ 4¶¡ 5¸¼ 5¹½¡ Hernandez Moreno O 118 bL 10.90 Bossmakinbossmoves123¨μ Colloquy 123¹ Kahala120»£ in hand ins,folded 6
30Jun24 Baq5 ft 7fº^ :23¶¶ :45½¾ 1:22¼¹ 4g Str 25000cnd 72-69 6 1 2¡ 2¡ 5¼¡ 5¶¹£ Hernandez Moreno O 118 bL 8.20 Printrack118¶¡ MagnoliaMidnight118¹ Beachwalker118£ chased 2p,tired 7
16Jun24 Baq2 ft 1m»^ :45º» 1:09¸½ 1:35½¹ 4g Clm 10000-c 91-94 4 1¸¡ 1º 1¶^ 1¶^ 1¿£ Lezcano J 123 bL 2.10 GunMaestro123¿£ CandyTycoon 118»£ CheekyTico123¶¡ drw off 2p trn,driving 6

Claimed by Cipriano Vito from Rice Linda for $10,000, Rice Linda - Trainer
18May24 Baq1 ft 1m»^ :46^¹ 1:11¶» 1:37^¹ 3g Clm 14000nw3/L 81-82 4 1¶ 1¸ 1» 1»¡ 1¼¢ Lezcano J 126 bL 3.60 GunMaestro 126¼¢ UnionLights124¶ StrongLight124¶£ in hand ins,drew clr 6
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 53/151 16 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 12/35 6 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.1b 12/34 20 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 112/170

7
10-1Orange

Collected Special¼ (L)
B.g.4 Collected - Exclusive Woman by Cat Thief, NY
Blue, Black Diamond, White 'B,' Black Sleeves, Blue Diamond Seams, Black and Blue Quartered Cap

57 $15,000 Own: Rudy R. Rodriguez, B Barn Racing Stables
Trn: Rudy R. Rodriguez (69-5-4-12)

MANUEL FRANCO (139-28-33-24) 121

2025: 1 0 0 0 $324 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $343
2024: 7 3 0 0 $90,895 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 1 $65,010
Life: 11 3 0 3 $114,359 Distance: 5 1 0 2 $48,997

Track: 9 3 0 1 $99,619
11Jan25 Aqu8 ft 6f»^ :22¼¶ :46º^ 1:12¸¿ 4g lAlw 76000nw1$/x 96-42 9 2 4¶ 6»¡ 9¿¢ 12¸^ Silvera R 121 bL 52.50 Graywing123¶£ OntheHill123¶¡ KidBilly121¶¢ 4path turn,retreated 12
15Dec24 Aqu4 ft 7f»^ :22º¿ :45º¾ 1:23º¶ 3g lAlw 80000nw1$/x 87-58 3 2 2¶ 2¹¡ 5¾¡ 5¶º¡ Silvera R 118 bL 4.60 He'sGotIt120¨μ MasterFreud120¸¡ Dolly'sBank 120£ outside,2p turn,tired 7
08Nov24 Aqu7 ft 6K»¹ :22¸½ :45»¸ 1:17¼¸ 3g Clm 16000cnd-c 88-30 4 2 4¶£ 9¿¡ 10¶½ 10¸½£ Olver M 120 L 3.35 ChalkyCat122¡ ThankYouJon117¶ He'sGotIt120¾£ ins-2path turn,falter 10

Claimed by Rodriguez Rudy R. from M and A Racing LTD for $16,000, Atras Rob - Trainer
22Jun24 Baq8 fm o¶¸ 6f»¸ :22^¸ :44¾» 1:09^¼ 3g lAlw 80000nw1$/x 108-64 10 4 1«¬ 3¸ 6º 7½£ Franco M 118 L 10.90 Instamatic120¡ FinalDenile120¡ Heymackit'sjack123¸¡ bmpd brk,ins trn,tired 12
12May24 Baq1 mys 6f»¸ :22»¼ :45¿½ 1:11^¿ 3 SOC 50000/50000 84-83 5 2 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 1£ Franco M 122 L 2.55 CollectedSpecial122£nIridescent122»£nStormquist120»£ in hand 2p,stubbornly 5
Workout(s): a7 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :47.3bg 1/110 25 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :54.4b 70/74 a9 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 1/3 2 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.0b 16/52

8
5-1 Pink

Honorary Degree (L)
B.g.7 Malibu Moon - Oh She's So On by Not For Love, KY
Purple, White Seams on Sleeves, Purple Cap

79 $15,000 Own: Eduardo E. Jones
Trn: Owner (13-0-2-1)

CAROL CEDENO (26-3-2-2) 121

2025: 3 1 0 1 $20,950 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 19 2 2 2 $59,327 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 0 $6,793
Life: 51 9 7 3 $233,898 Distance: 30 7 3 2 $157,665

Track: 17 3 2 1 $71,577
30Jan25 Aqu8 ft 7f»^ :23¶¶ :45º½ 1:23ºº 4g SOC 16000 - N 74-74 7 5 3¸ 3¹ 7¶^ 7¶»¡ Cedeno C 121 bL 26.50 Giroovin123¹¢ Unlimitedpotential123º£ ChargingAero121¨μ chased 5-3w,tired 7
19Jan25 Aqu2 ft 6Kº» :23¼» :47º¼ 1:18¸¸ 4g Clm 15000 67-86 4 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 3º 3»£ Hernandez Moreno O 121 bL 17.10 BearyFunny123¹¢ ChargingAero118¸¡ HonoraryDegree121º wlost right iron ins1/8 6
02Jan25 Aqu6 ft 6K»» :22¾¶ :46»» 1:18º^ 4g Clm 10000-c 71-87 3 4 3¸¡ 3¸ 3¡ 1¸¢ Carmouche K 121 bL *1.60 HonoraryDegree121¸¢ QuickHammer 123¶¡ AirShow121¡ wstdy5/8,4p trn,rallied 6

Claimed by Jones Eduardo E. from Shaw Martin P. for $10,000, Atras Rob - Trainer
14Dec24 Aqu4 ft 7fº» :23¹º :46¹» 1:23¾¼ 3g Clm 12500 63-83 7 4 2¶ 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¸£ Carmouche K 120 bL 7.30 Khafre122¸£ HonoraryDegree 120¶¡ Venge 119¸ 3p trn,5p3/16,no match 8
14Nov24 Aqu8 ft 7f»¸ :23¶^ :46»» 1:24»½ 3g Clm 10000-c 70-57 8 2 4¶ 4¸ 7¾¡ 9¶¸£ Gutierrez R 124 bL 23.50 HighHeat122«¬ ClassicMark115»¡ PrinceJames124£ stalk4w,angld in turn 10

Claimed by Shaw Martin P. from Cipriano Vito for $10,000, Jones Eduardo E. - Trainer
Workout(s): 28 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F my :52.1b 39/43 7 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 64/122 30 Nov 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 74/105
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¼ - New York Bred a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 2-1-5-8 AQU-02/14/2025-3

AQUEDUCT - "Commingle"



Exacta ($1), Quinella ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 4 & 5, Pick 3 ($1) (4-6), Grand Slam ($1) (4-7), Late Pick 5 (.50) (4-8)

4 Aqueduct
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $74,000. For Maidens, Four Years Old and Upward foaled in New York State and approved by the New York State-Bred Registry. Weight, 122 Lbs (Non-Starters For A Claiming
Price Of $40,000 Or Less In The Last 3 Starts, or Starters who have finished 2nd or 3rd for $40,000 or more in Last 3 Starts Preferred). Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Twirling Vine¼ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Twirling Candy - Oenophile by Pulpit, NY
Green, White Triangular Panel, Two White Hoops on Sleeves, Green and White Cap

61 Own: Richard J. Lugovich, Jr.
Trn: Lisa L. Lugovich (6-2-0-1)

ROMERO R. MARAGH (83-11-9-12) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $4,920
2024: 6 0 0 3 $33,820 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $8,400
Life: 12 0 1 5 $78,860 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $18,420

Track: 8 0 0 4 $45,940
27Jul24 Sar2 ft 7fº» :22¼¸ :45¿¿ 1:26¸¼ 3g lMsw 90000 34-54 4 7 7¶¸ 7¶^ 5¼¡ 4¶¸¡ Maragh R R 124 bL 28.25 Noonzio119¸¢ SororityPrank119£ ExecutiveMove119¿¡ 3-4p turn,5p into lane 7
26Apr24 Aqu6 fm o¹¼ 6f»» :22¶½ :44½¼ 1:08¼¹ 3g lMsw 70000 43-57 8 10 9¼£ 9½ 10¾¢ 9¾ Kocakaya G 125 bL 25.00 Instamatic 119¶ ArtofCourage125¶£ CharlesJ118¶¡ chased 2p,no impact 10
21Mar24 Aqu4 ft 1m»^ :46^^ 1:12¼¶ 1:38¿¶ 4g lMsw 70000 74-60 1 5» 5¼¡ 5¹ 3º 5¶^¡ Maragh R R 124 bL 4.80 Flip'sDream124¹¢ MugsyFury124¼¡nALister124£ 2-4p trn,5w1/4,empty 7
23Feb24 Aqu2 ft 7f»^ :23¿^ :49¶º 1:30¶º 4g lMsw 70000 79-58 1 5 4¸£ 4¶£ 3º 3»¢ Maragh R R 122 bL 4.00 PaschalMoon122º ZDancer122¶¢ TwirlingVine122¼ 3w pursuit,kept on 6
28Jan24 Aqu1 sys 6f»¸ :23¸» :47»º 1:12»¾ 4g lMsw 70000 84-71 5 2 3¶ 3¸ 3º 3¾ Maragh R R 122 bL 12.00 CaldoCandy117£ PaschalMoon 122½¢ TwirlingVine122¶ 4p trn,left lead,tired 7
05Jan24 Aqu1 ft 1m»¹ :48¾¸ 1:14¾¼ 1:41^¼ 4g lMsw 70000 60-75 5 1¡ 2¶ 3¡ 2¶ 3º Rivera, Jr. L R 119» bL 4.30 CleverForever124¶¡ WannaWinna 124¸¡ TwirlingVine119¨μ 2w 1/4p,kept on 6
Workout(s): a7 Feb 25 Fai 4F my :49.1b 1/10 a31 Jan 25 Fai 5F ft 1:01.3bg 1/4 25 Jan 25 Fai o 5F ft 1:03b 4/9 11 Jan 25 Faio 4F ft :49.2b 15/28

2
6-1 White

Van Vollenhoven¼ (L)
B.g.4 Big Brown - Ducasa by Discreet Cat, NY
White, Red Triangular Panel, Red Cap

77 Own: Heronwood Racing Partnership
Trn: David P. Duggan (13-4-1-2)

LUIS R. RIVERA, JR. (59-6-7-5) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $2,960 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $5,400
2024: 2 0 1 0 $20,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $23,360 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 1 0 $23,360
05Jan25 Aqu1 ft 1m»^ :46¿¸ 1:13¸» 1:41^¼ 4g lMsw 74000 98-71 6 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 4¶ 5º¢ Rivera, Jr. L R 122 fL *1.45 BaronofSealand122¶¢ Leo'sReward122¨μ Vitalize122¨μ ins-2path turn,tired 6
01Dec24 Aqu6 ft 1m»^ :45º¹ 1:10¼¸ 1:37º¼ 3g lMsw 75000 96-82 8 3¡ 3¶ 3¶ 2¸¡ 2¶£ Rivera, Jr. L R 123 fL 3.15 IronManIra123¶£ VanVollenhoven123£ DCBoy's123¡ bmp brk,4p turn,2p3/16 9
25Oct24 Baq4 fm o 6f½^ :22¹¸ :45¼º 1:09º¼ 3g Msw 90000 82-77 4 5 4¸ 3¡ 3¶¡ 4¹¢ Rivera, Jr. L R 121 L 26.75 ScarletPoppy 118¸¢ GeneralAgent121£ Escondido121¨μ wbuckled,brush btw st 7
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Bel tr 3F ft :36.4b 2/29 2 Feb 25 Bel tr 3F ft :39.1b 11/18 27 Dec 24 Bel tr 3F ft :38.2b 9/14 20 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 121/170

3
8-1 Blue

Vitalize¼ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Central Banker - Take It All Back by Flashback, NY
White, Black Ball Sash, White Cap

76 Own: David G. Donk, John T. Behrendt, Charles K. Marquis,
Trn: David G. Donk (23-3-4-2)

LANE J. LUZZI (65-10-8-10) 122

2025: 1 0 0 1 $8,880 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $18,570
2024: 6 0 1 0 $27,120 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $5,550
Life: 7 0 1 1 $36,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 7 0 1 1 $36,000
05Jan25 Aqu1 ft 1m»^ :46¿¸ 1:13¸» 1:41^¼ 4g lMsw 74000 99-75 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¡ 3¶¡ Luzzi L J 122 bL 11.50 BaronofSealand122¶¢ Leo'sReward122¨μ Vitalize122¨μ bmp brk,out,2-3p turn 6
29Dec24 Aqu2 sys 6K»¸ :22^^ :45½¸ 1:18»¶ 3g lMsw 75000 72-75 5 6 6¼£ 5¹¢ 5¹ 4¹ Luzzi L J 122 L *2.55 Humstinger122¡ FerrisMuler124£ Leo'sReward122¶£ chased 5-3w,kept on 7
01Dec24 Aqu6 ft 1m»^ :45º¹ 1:10¼¸ 1:37º¼ 3g lMsw 75000 100-78 1 4¶¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 5º¡ 5º¢ Luzzi L J 123 L 20.60 IronManIra123¶£ VanVollenhoven123£ DCBoy's123¡ 2p turn,forced in3/16 9
07Nov24 Aqu8 fm o¸º 6f¸^ :22¿¼ :46¶º 1:10¸¾ 3g lMcl 75000 87-75 6 7 6º 3» 3¾ 4½ Velazquez J R 122 L 4.00 SpokenBluntly122¸ Scherzando124¹£ HardPar122¶¢ 3w upper,one paced 10
27Oct24 Baq2 fm p¹» *1m¶¸» :46¾¾ 1:12¾¼ 1:37¹¸ 3g lMsw 75000 80-87 3 3¹ 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 2¸£ Velazquez J R 120 L 8.10 CharlesJ120¸£ Vitalize120«¬ NewYorkScrappy120«¬ 3p turns,bid1/4,bmpd 10
26Sep24 Baq3 fm p¸½ 1B¶¿» :48¶¿ 1:13»¿ 1:44¾^ 3g lMsw 75000 120-86 4 3¡ 3¶ 3¡ 3¸¡ 7º£ Gomez J A 120 L 52.25 Amplitude120¸ Patronage120£ SebastiantheFirst120¨μ 3w 1st turn,wknd late 10
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 71/110 31 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 20/49 18 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3b 17/84 25 Nov 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 47/111

4
12-1 Yellow

Ferris Muler¼ (L)
Ch.h.5 Army Mule - Curious Luck by Trust N Luck, NY
Plum Purple, 'AGF' Emblem, Purple Sleeves, Hot Pink Stripes and Cuffs, Purple Cap, Pink Stripes

72 Own: Attara Glen Farm
Trn: Oliver P. Hosang, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

DALTON BROWN (16-1-0-3) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 1 0 $26,362
2024: 5 0 1 0 $28,440 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $21,100
Life: 11 0 2 0 $48,582 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 0 1 0 $24,320
29Dec24 Aqu2 sys 6K»¸ :22^^ :45½¸ 1:18»¶ 3g lMsw 75000 82-80 2 5 4»¢ 3¡ 2«¬ 2¡ Brown D 124 bL 9.80 Humstinger122¡ FerrisMuler124£ Leo'sReward122¶£ wlunge,bump betw st 7
27Oct24 Baq2 fm p¹» *1m¶¸» :46¾¾ 1:12¾¼ 1:37¹¸ 3g lMsw 75000 83-87 10 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 4¹ Grisales Rave D 124 bL 73.75 CharlesJ120¸£ Vitalize120«¬ NewYorkScrappy120«¬ 3-2p1st,ins2nd,overtkn 10
15Aug24 Sar9 sysu 1m¸¸ :47¿^ 1:12½¿ 1:40^¾ 3g lMsw 90000 65-67 4 6» 6º¡ 5º£ 2¹ 4º Grisales Rave D 124 bL 33.25 Tomacon118¨μ Amplitude 118¡ DCBoy's118¹¢ bmpd brk,2-4path,5p1/4 7
26Jul24 Sar10 fm h 1m»¹ :48¾½ 1:13¹^ 1:35¾» 3g lMsw 90000 61-61 1 10¶¶ 9¼¢ 8º 9»£ 8¶º Luzzi L J 124 bL 15.60 Rhetorical118» SebastiantheFirst118£ HardPar118¨©wbobble st,steady 6 1/2 10
26May24 Baq9 fm o¶¸ 6f»¹ :21½¿ :43¾^ 1:07½^ 3g lMsw 75000 45-70 8 10 10½£ 9¶^ 7¼¢ 5º¢ Kocakaya G 124 bL 38.75 YourManAlex118¸ DaybrightDelights118¡ LaunchControl 124¡wvery awkward,off slow 11
23Jun23 Bel9 fm p¶¾ 1m¶»^ :47¹¶ 1:11¼¼ 1:36^¹ 3g lMsw 75000 56-60 7 9½ 10º£ 4¶ 7»£ 7»¡ Richards G 118 bL 21.90 BornDancer 125¨μ AllGoodHere118¨© TonyO118¨μ wbumped st,steady 7/8 12
Workout(s): 10 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.1b 61/61 25 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :53b 47/74 14 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.1b 24/24 13 Dec 24 Bel tr 5F ft 1:04.4b 12/12

5
5-1 Green

Leo's Reward¼ (L)
B.c.4 Leofric - Future Reward (JPN) by Empire Maker, NY
Kelly Green, Two Hot Pink Horseshoes, Pink Sleeves, Green Hoop, Pink and Green Stripes on Cap

67 Own: Funky Munky Stable LLC
Trn: David G. Donk (23-3-4-2)

MANUEL FRANCO (139-28-33-24) 122

2025: 1 0 1 0 $14,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 1 $11,700 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $9,000
Life: 3 0 1 1 $26,500 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,700

Track: 2 0 1 1 $23,800
05Jan25 Aqu1 ft 1m»^ :46¿¸ 1:13¸» 1:41^¼ 4g lMsw 74000 88-76 3 4£ 4¹ 3¶¡ 2¡ 2¶¢ Franco M 122 bL 5.40 BaronofSealand122¶¢ Leo'sReward122¨μ Vitalize122¨μ wstmbld st,bmp,2p,4p1/4 6
29Dec24 Aqu2 sys 6K»¸ :22^^ :45½¸ 1:18»¶ 3g lMsw 75000 78-79 4 4 5»£ 4¹ 3¸ 3¶¢ Franco M 122 L 3.30 Humstinger122¡ FerrisMuler124£ Leo'sReward122¶£ 5w upper,mild bid 7
27Jul24 Sar2 ft 7fº» :22¼¸ :45¿¿ 1:26¸¼ 3g lMsw 90000 81-45 1 6 5»¡ 5¹¡ 6¼¡ 6¶½¢ Velazquez J R 119 L 8.50 Noonzio119¸¢ SororityPrank119£ ExecutiveMove119¿¡ bmpd brk,inside turn 7
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.3b 101/110 31 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 20/49 18 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3b 17/84 10 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.1b 3/22

6
30-1 Black

Findaname¼ (L)
Ch.c.4 Force the Pass - Shall Try by Orientate, NY
Red, White Star Emblem with "A", White Sleeves, Black Stars

51 Own: Luis Diaz Rivera
Trn: Rachel Sells (10-2-2-1)

JUAN J. DIAZ (1-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $2,640 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 0 0 0 $6,224 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $326
Life: 9 0 0 0 $8,864 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,640
16Jan25 Aqu3 ft 1m»¹ :46º¿ 1:12½» 1:40¹¾ 4g Mcl 40000 45-63 2 7¶¸ 7¶º 6»¡ 6»¢ 4º¢ Diaz J J 124 fL 66.75 Glint122¹ ScottishStorm122¶¢ TrueConnection117¨© chased 3-2w,mild bid 7
18Nov24 FL2 ft 1ÇÀ »º :49¼¾ 1:14¼¼ 1:46¶¼ 3g Msw 32600 26-51 2 6¼¡ 6¾¡ 6½¡ 4¾ 4¶¶ Diaz J J 124 f 43.25 Jake'sOrchard121½¢ NotMyType124¶¢ WoHop121¸¡ 5w3/4,rail3/8,no fctor 6
04Nov24 FL3 ft 1N»º :51»º 1:16¸¿ 1:54ºº 3g Msw 32600 13-52 2 5¸¡ 5» 5½ 5¶¹ 4¶¼¡ Diaz J J 121 f 63.25 TizWickedStrong124¡ Jake'sOrchard 121½ Vigano124¿ rail to3/8,5w1/4 6
15Oct24 FL6 sys 1ÇÀ »º :48½º 1:13¿¶ 1:45¹¸ 3g Msw 32600 53-43 2 4º¡ 6¼¡ 6¶¹ 8¶¾ 7¸¶¡ Diaz J J 121 f 68.25 StillaSoldier121»¡ Vigano124¹¡ AlphaSonny 124¾¡ rail1/2,tired 8
01Oct24 FL2 ft 6f¹^ :23º¿ :47¼º 1:13¾» 3g Msw 32600 22-39 5 4 6»¡ 6¶^ 5¾ 5¿¡ Diaz J J 125 f 29.25 YouBeaut121¡ RevParker121¸£ NotMyType124¨© slgsh st,5w1/4outrun 6
09Sep24 FL6 ft 6f¹^ :23^¹ :46¼¼ 1:13¸¸ 3g Msw 32600 54-39 5 9 9¹¡ 9¿¢ 9¶º 9¶¹ Cruz J 121 58.50 JoeWest121¸ CallItaNight121£ PaintingStones121«¬ wfrcd in bmpd foe st 9
Workout(s): 4 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1bg 11/90 28 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F my :50.4b 24/43 21 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F gd :49.1b 46/94

7
4-1 Orange

Palace Boss¼ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Laoban - Queen Victoria by Flatter, NY
Yellow, Blue Dragon Emblem and Collar, Blue Diamond Hoop on Sleeves, Blue Cuffs, Yellow Cap, Blue Visor, Blue Ball

64 Own: Dragon Slayer Stable
Trn: Horacio De Paz (23-5-2-3)

KATIE DAVIS (52-8-5-11) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 1 0 $17,420 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 $19,563 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,143

Track: 4 0 1 0 $19,563
11May24 Baq3 ft 1m»^ :46^¾ 1:11º¼ 1:36¾» 3g lMsw 75000 62-72 8 9¾¡ 8º¡ 6» 6»¢ 5»¡ McCarthy T 118 bL 5.10 RussianRealm118¶¡ IronManIra118¡ SororityPrank118¡woff step slow,4-6w trn 10
13Apr24 Aqu7 ft 1m»^ :46½¹ 1:11¿½ 1:37½¶ 3g lMsw 70000 70-81 3 2¡ 2¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 2£ Davis K 118 bL 16.90 BobJohnRay118£ PalaceBoss118¸¢ SororityPrank118¸ 3p trn,bid1/8,btwn1/16 8
18Jan24 Aqu8 ft 6f»» :23»º :48¾¶ 1:16¶¾ 3 lMsw 70000 62-40 9 7 9»£ 8¶^ 9¶¸ 6¶º£ Davis K 122 bL 10.60 AlliedAttack122¸¡ IrishTenor122»¢ LastDrink122¶¢ 3w turn,5w into lane 10
16Dec23 Aqu9 ft 7f»^ :22º¿ :45½¾ 1:24º^ 2 jStk - NYStlnSrsB - 500k 76-58 12 7 6¹¡ 6º¡ 8¼£ 10¶¶* Davis K 118 b 51.75 AntonioofVnic120£ BrickAmbush120¶¡ HvyweightChmps119¶ w3-4w trn,btwn3/16,wknd,PL9th 12
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 17/151 2 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.1b 28/61 25 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :53.1b 52/74 18 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 40/165

8
6-5 Pink

Schlomo¼ (L)
B.g.4 Freud - Ididn'ttellaimee by Maclean's Music, NY
Hot Pink, Black 'LRE,' Black Seams on Sleeves, Pink Cap, Black Hoop

78 Own: LRE Racing LLC
Trn: William I. Mott (17-3-1-4)

JOSE LEZCANO (128-25-23-21) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 2 0 $33,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 2 0 $33,200 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $18,200

Track: 3 0 2 0 $33,200
18May24 Baq4 ft 6K»^ :23¶½ :45¼¹ 1:15¿» 3g lMsw 75000 16-72 4 2 3» 4¼¡ 3¾¡ 3¿¡* Lezcano J 118 L *.50 Vettriano 118»¢ HeHasItAll118º¢ Schlomo118½ drop back5/8,2-3p turn,PL2nd 7
20Apr24 Aqu3 ft 7f»^ :22¶¸ :44¼½ 1:22¹º 3g lMsw 70000 96-89 5 1 3¶ 3¡ 1¡ 2¶£ Lezcano J 118 L 1.45 SilverSatin118¶£ Schlomo118¶^¢ Tomacon118º£ 4-3w off duel,2d best 6
24Mar24 Aqu8 ft 7fº» :22¾¼ :46º» 1:24^¶ 3 lMsw 70000 59-73 5 9 7¹£ 3¡ 1¶ 4¹£ Lezcano J 120 L 7.30 Landd'Oro120£ SilverSatin 120¶¢ RussianRealm 120¶£ wbumped st,wknd late 14
Workout(s): 10 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 31/61 3 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 70/81 25 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.4b 42/74 18 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52b 140/165

9
20-1 Aqua

Ridolfi¼ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Take Charge Indy - Bee Noteworthy by Read the Footnotes, NY
Royal Blue, White Ball, Blue 'B,' White Circle on Sleeves, Blue Cap

61 Own: Bond Racing Stable
Trn: Kevin Bond (2-0-0-1)

KEIBER J. COA (36-2-7-5) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $978 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $978
Life: 1 0 0 0 $978 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Nov24 FL3 sys 6f¹^ :23^¼ :46¼¼ 1:12¼¿ 3g Msw 32600 75-61 3 5 3¶¡ 4¹ 5¼ 5¶^¢ Perez L E 121 bL 5.50 BustinoSantino124º¢ FastAmendment121¹¢ MontaukSurf121¸¢wjostled st,5w trn 6
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 20/110 1 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 84/112 26 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :53.0b 168/178 13 Jan 25 Bel tr 3F ft :37.4b 7/29
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¼ - New York Bred
Equipment Change: Van Vollenhoven will race with Blinkers On
Schlomo - has been gelded since last start.

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 8-7-5-2 AQU-02/14/2025-4

AQUEDUCT - "Commingle"



Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 5 & 6, Pick 3 ($1) (5-7), Pick 4 (.50) (5-8)

5 Aqueduct
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $30,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races or Which Have Not Won A Race Since February 14, 2024. Weight, 123 Lbs Claiming Price $16,000
(1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). One Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Indianquest (L)
Ch.g.4 Nyquist - Caxambas Pass by Tiznow, KY
Royal Blue, White Star, White Sleeves and Cap

75 $16,000 Own: Emron Ibrahim, Lakechand Persaud
Trn: Emron Ibrahim (4-0-0-0)

HEMAN K. HARKIE (24-1-2-2) 123

2025: 2 0 0 0 $450 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,972
2024: 7 2 0 0 $65,722 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $225
Life: 9 2 0 0 $66,172 Distance: 5 2 0 0 $62,397

Track: 8 2 0 0 $65,700
18Jan25 Aqu6 ft 1m»^ :48º¼ 1:13»^ 1:37¾¶ 4g Clm 16000cnd 41-63 7 6» 8¹ 8¼ 8¶¶ 6¶¾ Davis J A 123 L 15.30 SagamoreMischief123¼¡ Winter'sGhost123¹ IceRoad123º¢ 2-3p turn,4p1/4,empty 9
01Jan25 Aqu6 gd 1N¾^ :49^¿ 1:13¼» 1:52½¾ 4g Clm 16000cnd 82-79 9 5¸ 7¸¢ 5¸¡ 6¼¡ 6½¡ Harkie H K 123 fL 12.80 StreetSwagg123¸ Portos123¹¢ IceRoad123¶¡ 4w 1st turn,weakened 9
12Dec24 Aqu6 ft 1N¾^ :48¹¸ 1:13¸º 1:51¶¾ 3g Clm 25000cnd 85-77 8 3¸¡ 5¸£ 4¶¢ 5½ 5¶^¡ Otero A 114½ L 9.50 MeltWithYou115¡ ProveWorthy123¶¡ StrongLight121»¢ 5w1st,chase4-5w,wknd 8
24Nov24 Aqu9 ft 6K»» :22¶½ :45¿º 1:17½¸ 3g Clm 35000cnd 74-64 8 7 7º 8¼£ 8¾¢ 6¶^ Maragh R R 120 bL 10.80 HeardOnThestreet120¸ Neuschwanstein122¶ AugustineRed120¸£ 3-4p turn,moved out 8
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 26/110 24 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :51.3b 87/97 16 Nov 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 93/159

2
5-2 White

Winter's Ghost (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 He's Had Enough - Brisson by Ghostzapper, FL
Old Gold, Black Diamond Emblem, Gold 'PJM,' Black Diamonds on Sleeves, Gold and Black Quartered Cap

81 $16,000 Own: Patrick Mogauro, Jr.
Trn: Rudy R. Rodriguez (69-5-4-12)

ROMERO R. MARAGH (83-11-9-12) 123

2025: 2 0 1 1 $9,360 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $1,580
2024: 11 0 3 1 $27,308 Off (Dirt): 7 2 3 0 $45,500
Life: 38 7 8 5 $180,453 Distance: 11 0 4 2 $37,810

Track: 7 0 4 1 $30,598
18Jan25 Aqu6 ft 1m»^ :48º¼ 1:13»^ 1:37¾¶ 4g Clm 16000cnd 49-82 5 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¶ 2º¡ 2¼¡ Maragh R R 123 bfL 4.20 SagamoreMischief123¼¡ Winter'sGhost123¹ IceRoad123º¢ out,2p turn,no match 9
02Jan25 Aqu8 ft 1m»^ :46¶¼ 1:11½¿ 1:38»¿ 4g Clm 10000 104-83 5 1«¬ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¸ 3¼¡ Silvera R 121 bfL 7.40 Venge 118º¢ Mr.Swagger123¸¢ Winter'sGhost121¨© 2-3p turn,4p1/4,wknd 10
06Dec24 Aqu5 ft 1m»^ :47¹¼ 1:12¶º 1:37¹¾ 3g Clm 10000-c 61-83 1 4¸ 4¸ 4¹¢ 5»¢ 2»¡ Davis D 121 bfL 2.85 OpticWay121»¡ Winter'sGhost121¨μ FrontMan121¸£ ins turn,jstld1/4,chsd 8

Claimed by Rodriguez Rudy R. from Two B and One C Stable for $10,000, Reynolds Patrick L. - Trainer
23Nov24 Aqu6 mys 1mº^ :46¾½ 1:13¹¶ 1:39»¶ 3g Clm 12500 94-85 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¨© Elliott C 116» bfL 8.20 CumberlandBlues121¨© Winter'sGhost116¨μ SkiCountry121¹¡ w2p turn,bore out,dueld 8
Workout(s): a7 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :47.3bg 1/110 30 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.0bg 4/49 12 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.2b 96/114 18 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4bg 48/84

3
7-2 Blue

Ice Road (L)
B.h.6 Keen Ice - Hoi An by Successful Appeal, ON
Orange, Blue Sleeves, Orange Chevrons, Blue Cap

79 $16,000 Own: Michael Imperio, David S. Carter
Trn: Rudy R. Rodriguez (69-5-4-12)

RUBEN SILVERA (82-8-7-13) 123

2025: 2 0 0 2 $7,200 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $2,891
2024: 10 1 3 2 $48,510 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 2 $38,957
Life: 30 2 8 6 $179,510 Distance: 14 1 6 3 $85,550

Track: 14 1 4 4 $65,430
18Jan25 Aqu6 ft 1m»^ :48º¼ 1:13»^ 1:37¾¶ 4g Clm 16000cnd 45-77 9 4¹¡ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 3»¡ 3¿¡ Franco M 123 bL 3.20 SagamoreMischief123¼¡ Winter'sGhost123¹ IceRoad123º¢ ask 3p turn,chasd,wknd 9
01Jan25 Aqu6 gd 1N¾^ :49^¿ 1:13¼» 1:52½¾ 4g Clm 16000cnd 84-82 1 6¸¡ 4¶¡ 4¸ 3¸¡ 3»¢ Silvera R 123 bL *2.45 StreetSwagg123¸ Portos123¹¢ IceRoad123¶¡ chased 2p,wknd late 9
12Dec24 Aqu6 ft 1N¾^ :48¹¸ 1:13¸º 1:51¶¾ 3g Clm 25000cnd 79-82 2 6º 6º£ 8¸£ 4º 4½¢ Silvera R 123 bL 5.90 MeltWithYou115¡ ProveWorthy123¶¡ StrongLight121»¢ ins,bxd turn,split3/16 8
10Nov24 Aqu1 ft 1m»^ :46¶½ 1:11¶¿ 1:37¿º 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 62-80 5 6»¡ 6¼¡ 6» 2¶¡ 1¡ Silvera R 121 bL *1.45 IceRoad121¡ YorkTavern116¸¡ WineResponsibly118¶ 3-4p turn,6p3/16,rally 8
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :54b 147/151 30 Jan 25 Bel tr 3F ft :39.1b 7/10 12 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.2b 98/114 22 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 5/28

4
30-1 Yellow

Steady Progress (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Practical Joke - Vegas Trip by Aldebaran, OK
White, Red Circle, Red 'NC,' Red Collar and Cuffs, Red and White Halved Sleeves, White Cap

67 $16,000 Own: Naipaul Chatterpaul
Trn: Owner (10-1-0-2)

GOKHAN KOCAKAYA (2-0-0-0) 123

2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,930 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $193
2024: 7 2 1 1 $48,450 Off (Dirt): 6 0 0 2 $13,245
Life: 23 2 3 5 $89,924 Distance: 11 1 2 4 $55,445

Track: 19 2 2 4 $75,233
26Jan25 Aqu2 ft 7f»^ :23¸» :46½½ 1:25¾^ 4g Clm 25000nw3/L 65-57 1 5 5¹ 5¸¡ 5¿ 5¶¸¡ Cedeno C 123 bfL 28.50 Abadin123¹¡ Patriarchal123»¢ BadlandsRuler123¹¡ 6w upper,tired 5
18Jan25 Aqu6 ft 1m»^ :48º¼ 1:13»^ 1:37¾¶ 4g Clm 16000cnd 42-63 8 7»¡ 6¸£ 4¸ 5½¡ 7¶¾¢ Kocakaya G 123 bfL 40.50 SagamoreMischief123¼¡ Winter'sGhost123¹ IceRoad123º¢ out,3-4p turn,empty 9
01Jan25 Aqu6 gd 1N¾^ :49^¿ 1:13¼» 1:52½¾ 4g Clm 16000cnd 90-74 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¹¡ 7¶^¢ Olver M 123 bfL 37.00 StreetSwagg123¸ Portos123¹¢ IceRoad123¶¡ in hand ins,weakened 9
12Dec24 Aqu6 ft 1N¾^ :48¹¸ 1:13¸º 1:51¶¾ 3g Clm 25000cnd 94-56 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 8¶¶ 8¸º£ Luzzi L J 123 bfL 38.25 MeltWithYou115¡ ProveWorthy123¶¡ StrongLight121»¢ vied inside,gave way 8
Workout(s): 8 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :52.4b 191/205

5
10-1 Green

Wine Responsibly¼ (L)
Ch.g.4 Vino Rosso - Held Accountable by Exchange Rate, NY
Purple, Orange Ball, Purple 'P,' White Sleeves, Orange Stars, Purple Cap, Orange Visor

73 $16,000 Own: Chetram Bhigroog
Trn: Owner (11-0-0-1)

CHRISTOPHER ELLIOTT (93-10-16-15) 118»

2025: 1 0 0 0 $225 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $528
2024: 5 1 0 1 $29,200 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 0 $69,750
Life: 10 2 0 1 $84,203 Distance: 7 2 0 1 $76,975

Track: 8 2 0 1 $77,975
18Jan25 Aqu6 ft 1m»^ :48º¼ 1:13»^ 1:37¾¶ 4g Clm 16000cnd 38-60 4 8¼¡ 9º 9¿¡ 9¶º 8¶¿¡ Elliott C 118» bL 9.10 SagamoreMischief123¼¡ Winter'sGhost123¹ IceRoad123º¢ wlost footng,bit slw st 9
29Dec24 Aqu4 sys 1m»^ :45¿» 1:11º¾ 1:39^¸ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 92-84 7 3¸ 3¹¡ 3¹ 2¶¡ 1£ Elliott C 115» bL 2.50 WineResponsibly115£ GoldenPurchase121¸£ BigRich118¼¡ 6-7w upper,up 1/16p 7
14Dec24 Aqu7 ft 1m»^ :46¼¼ 1:11º½ 1:37¸¾ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 71-75 5 4¸¢ 5¸£ 5½ 5¾¡ 5¶^ Luzzi L J 118 bfL 20.80 ScatTuTap121¶¢ Willintoriskitall121¶ DDaySky115¨μ wbmpd brk,3-2p,weakened 9
10Nov24 Aqu1 ft 1m»^ :46¶½ 1:11¶¿ 1:37¿º 3g Clm 16000nw2/L-c 71-75 3 5º 5º 5¹¡ 5¸¡ 3¹ Lezcano J 118 bL 2.60 IceRoad121¡ YorkTavern116¸¡ WineResponsibly118¶woff slow,2-3p turn,4p 8

Claimed by Bhigroog Chetram from Broman, Sr. Chester for $16,000, Rice Linda - Trainer
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.2b 90/151 1 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.1b 6/112 1 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4bg 11/177

6
9-2 Black

Active Duty (L)
B.g.6 Medaglia d'Oro - Blue Violet by Curlin, KY
Periwinkle, White Circle and 'BBR,' White Dots on Sleeves, Periwinkle Cap

78 $16,000 Own: BellaBlue Racing Stable
Trn: Rob Atras (31-7-7-4)

MADISON OLVER (21-4-2-1) 123

2025: 2 2 0 0 $33,550 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 9 0 1 5 $38,129 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $7,184
Life: 19 2 4 5 $132,571 Distance: 5 2 1 1 $63,300

Track: 3 2 0 0 $34,950
02Feb25 Aqu1 ft 1m»¹ :49¶º 1:13½¶ 1:39¹¶ 4g Clm 16000nw2/L 36-81 4 2¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 1¶ 1º¢ Olver M 123 bfL *1.00 ActiveDuty123º¢ UnionExpress123¶»£ GumIsland123¸ 4-5w uppr,edged clear 4
19Jan25 Aqu8 ft 1mº» :49¼¾ 1:15½¸ 1:41¶¼ 4g Mcl 20000 36-75 5 5¹¢ 5¸ 4¶¡ 2¡ 1¨μ Olver M 122 bL 3.05 ActiveDuty 122¨μ Taparino 122«¬ Nilruc122º¡ 2-3p trn,5p3/16,bid,up 9
14Dec24 Aqu10 ft 1N¾^ :49¼» 1:14¸¾ 1:52¸¿ 3g Mcl 20000 53-80 2 9»¡ 8»¡ 9½£ 7» 5º Davis D 124 bfL 3.75 JustBeHonest116¶ FirstTrumpet 121¸£ VerySatisfactory121¨μ ins1st turn,2-4path2nd 10
16Oct24 Kee8 ft 1N»^ :49^¹ 1:14¹¿ 1:54¶¹ 3g Mcl 20000-c 65-60 12 9º¡ 8º¡ 7º£ 7¿¡ 8¶º Saez L 124 bL *1.74 GottaHaveDreams120¨μ UltimateStrike 120¶^ RocketNight120«¬ 6-3p,6w1/4,no menace 12

Claimed by Wier, Jr. Thaddeus A. from On Our Own Stable LLC and Commonwealth Stable for $20,000, Stewart Dallas - Trainer
Workout(s): 29 Jan 25 Bel tr 3F ft :38.2b 5/6 13 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 51/71 6 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 2/34 31 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 60/188

7
4-1 Orange

Brooklyn Strong¼ (L)
B.g.7 Wicked Strong - Riviera Chic by Medaglia d'Oro, NY
Turquoise, Black 'MS,' Black Hoops on Sleeves, Black Cap

81 $16,000 Own: Mark Schwartz
Trn: Daniel Velazquez (2-0-0-0)

JOSE LEZCANO (128-25-23-21) 123

2025: 1 0 0 0 $2,400 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $280
2024: 7 0 0 1 $6,450 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $85,140
Life: 29 3 0 7 $318,048 Distance: 5 2 0 1 $116,230

Track: 5 1 0 0 $126,400
19Jan25 Aqu6 ft 1L»^ :47¼» 1:39½¿ 2:05½^ 4g SOC 10000 - N 98-86 3 3½ 3¸¡ 5¶¶ 5¶º 4¶½£ Lezcano J 121 bL 28.25 Winnin'onweekends118¶º¢ GreenerPstures123¹¡ HigherQuality121«¬ 2-4p1st turn,ins-2p2nd 9
20Dec24 Pen7 sys 1B½^ :47¹¹ 1:13¶¾ 1:47½^ 3g Clm 10000 (10-9)cnd 72-72 7 7¶¶ 7¾ 6¼ 4»¡ 4» Torres J 121 bL 1.90 Here'sWaldo121¶¢ AlwaysGambling121¹¡ JackieA121¨μ 4p turns,mild kick 7
25Nov24 Prx4 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47½º 1:13¹^ 1:44¹» 3g Clm 15000cnd 64-81 5 6º 6º 7» 6»¢ 6½ Salgado A 122 bfL 29.70 Hoku122¸ SplendorBeauty122¶£ BookRunner122«¬ chased,no threat 9
13Nov24 Pen5 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :47½¸ 1:12¼¸ 1:43½¿ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14)cnd 69-83 4 4¹¡ 4¸ 4¸¡ 4º¡ 3¸ Salgado A 121 bfL 15.70 DivineArmor121¡ JumpfortheWin121¶¡ BrooklynStrong121¡ 2-3p turn,4w upr,rally 6
Workout(s): 4 Jan 25 Prx 5F ft 1:05.4b 5/11

8
6-1 Pink

Ice Time (L)
B.g.5 Keen Ice - Sirenusa by Tiznow, KY
Black, Purple 'C,' Purple Sleeves and Cap

76 $16,000 Own: Diana Citarella
Trn: James W. Ferraro (21-0-2-5)

LANE J. LUZZI (65-10-8-10) 123

2025: 2 0 0 1 $5,920 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $8,300
2024: 8 2 0 1 $68,988 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $28,150
Life: 22 2 3 4 $135,674 Distance: 10 1 0 3 $51,953

Track: 6 1 0 1 $34,533
31Jan25 Aqu8 ft 1m»^ :47º¼ 1:12½º 1:39^¿ 4g Clm 25000nw3/L 25-76 5 6¶¹ 6¶» 6¶¸ 4½¡ 3¼ Luzzi L J 123 bL 13.00 HeyToby123¶¡ WakeSurf123º¡ IceTime123º far back,ins trn,up3rd 6
16Jan25 Aqu7 ft 1N¾^ :48¿¿ 1:13¸» 1:51¿¹ 4g Clm 25000nw3/L 48-69 6 8¶¸ 8¶¹ 8¶º 5¶¼ 5¸^¡ Luzzi L J 123 L 24.00 Paddington123¸£ CastleIsland123¼£ PrinceofChill123¹£wbumped,squeezed st 8
12Dec24 Aqu4 ft 1m»^ :45¾» 1:10^¾ 1:35»¶ 3g Clm 35000cnd 46-68 7 6¶¹ 7¶º 7¶½ 7¶½ 6¶¾£ Luzzi L J 123 L 25.50 Chileno121¼ NormandyHero118¡ WakeSurf121¾ wbrk awkwardly,off slow 7
15Nov24 Aqu2 ft 1m»^ :45¿¶ 1:10¼¸ 1:36¿¶ 3g Clm 35000cnd 57-79 4 6½¡ 6¶¶ 5¶¹ 5¶¶ 4¾¡ Luzzi L J 123 L 23.00 Principed'Oro 123«¬ CertifiedLoverboy123»¢ OPFirecracker121¹¢ bmpd hard brk,ins-3p 6
Workout(s): 3 Jan 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:04.2b 12/12 24 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 45/97 1 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 109/177

9
15-1 Aqua

Masterwork (L)
Ch.g.5 Mastery - Seeking Paradise by Blame, KY
Yellow, Black Ball, Yellow 'RK,' Black and Yellow Halved Sleeves, Yellow Cap

68 $16,000 Own: Alex Kazdan
Trn: Norman C. Follett (9-1-0-2)

DALTON BROWN (16-1-0-3) 123

2025: 2 1 0 0 $16,175 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 10 0 0 2 $17,131 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $3,850
Life: 18 2 0 4 $82,466 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $8,368

Track: 13 1 0 4 $46,905
26Jan25 Aqu4 ft 6f»¸ :22¾¼ :46¾» 1:11¼¸ 4g Clm 16000cnd 44-71 7 9 9¼£ 9»¢ 8»¢ 6¶^¢ Brown D 123 bflL 43.00 Devil'sCay118½¢ PerfectFlight123¡ HeyBrother118¡ wshied out,steady st 9
11Jan25 Aqu3 ft 6f»^ :23½¹ :47¾^ 1:13»¾ 4g Clm 16000nw2/L 41-70 3 6 5¸¡ 4¸£ 2¶ 1¶¢ Brown D 123 bflL 11.80 Masterwork123¶¢ MajesticArc123«¬ KingFreud123¨© woff step slow,ins turn 6
28Dec24 Aqu4 sys 6K»^ :22»¼ :46^½ 1:18¹½ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 66-65 5 10 9º¢ 7º¢ 6º¡ 5¾ Brown D 120 bflL 12.20 ViolentSwing120¡ YorkTavern120¹ RideUp 120¶¡ woff bit slw,4-5p,6p1/4 10
01Dec24 Aqu3 ft 6f»º :22¶¿ :45º¾ 1:10½º 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 64-71 4 8 4º¡ 3» 3º¡ 3»£ Brown D 122 bflL 12.20 BearyFunny 124¸¡ Muazarah 122¹¢ Masterwork122¸¡ wsteady st,one paced 9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¼ - New York Bred
Equipment Change: Indianquest will race with Blinkers On

a
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AQUEDUCT - "Commingle"



Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 6 & 7, Pick 3 ($1) (6-8)

6 Aqueduct
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $55,000. (Up to $9,570 NYSBFOA) For Three Year Olds Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won Two Races or Which Have
Broken Their Maiden in a Maiden Auction Race and Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming $50,000. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming Since August
14, 2024 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $50,000 (1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). One Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

My Mitole (L1)
Ch.c.3 Mitole - Board Battle by Seeking the Gold, KY
White, Blue and Gold Horseshoe, Blue 'HH,' Gold and Blue Blocks on Sleeves, Gold and Blue Quartered Cap, Blue Visor

69 Own: Half Hollow Stables, LLC
Trn: Carlos F. Martin (11-2-1-1)

LUIS R. RIVERA, JR. (59-6-7-5) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 1 1 0 $60,100 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 1 0 $60,100 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $38,500

Track: 3 1 1 0 $60,100
07Nov24 Aqu2 ft 1m»¸ :46»º 1:12¶¹ 1:37¹¾ 2 ½Moc 50000-N 71-79 3 4¶£ 3¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1£ Rivera, Jr. L R 119 f 3.40 MyMitole119£ Salvation119¸¢ SocialHour119¶¶¢ wbobbled st,clr,safe 8
15Jun24 Baq7 ft 5f»» :22¹½ :44¾^ :56¿½ 2 Msw 90000 70-51 6 4 6»¡ 5º¡ 4¾ 5¶¶ Rivera, Jr. L R 119 3.85 Mentee119¨© Colloquial 119º¢ MagicalBette 116»£ 6-5p turn,6p1/4,tired 7
27May24 Baq1 ft 5f»» :23»º :46¸º :58¹½ 2 Msw 90000 78-77 5 2 2¹ 2º¡ 2º¡ 2¸ Rivera, Jr. L R 119 *2.05 WarTax119¸ MyMitole119¶ Paula'saStar 118¿¡ chased 2p,mild kick 6
Workout(s): 31 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48bg 4/49 20 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.3b 6/7 4 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 13/90 30 Nov 24 Bel tr 4F ft :47.3b 4/105

2
15-1 White

I'm Solo N in Love¼ (L)
Ch.g.3 Solomini - Spin to Gold by Hard Spun, NY
White, Red Star, Blue Stripes on Sleeves, Red Cap, Blue Button

46 Own: Peter Vitulli, Robert Cotrone, Rudy R. Rodriguez
Trn: Rudy R. Rodriguez (69-5-4-12)

RUBEN SILVERA (82-8-7-13) 120

2025: 2 1 0 0 $20,620 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,368
2024: 5 0 0 0 $3,948 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,100
Life: 7 1 0 0 $24,568 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $21,100

Track: 5 1 0 0 $23,488
26Jan25 Aqu8 ft 1m»^ :47»½ 1:13¼¾ 1:40¸¹ 3 lMcl 25000 78-78 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 2¨μ* Silvera R 120 bL 13.70 Runamor120¨μ I'mSoloNinLove120¹¢ RomeoVoid115¼ wbrush gate,impeded 1/8,PL1st 9
10Jan25 Aqu2 ft 1m»¹ :48¾¼ 1:15¼¸ 1:40¼¼ 3 Mcl 20000 24-49 3 5¸¡ 8¼¢ 7¾¡ 5¿¡ 4¶^¡ Villa Pino F 120 bL 17.30 Arcadian 120¿¢ Broderick115¨© DaytonaMoonshine120¶¢ climbed,5-6p trn,7p1/4 8
29Nov24 Aqu3 gd 6f»» :23¸¿ :47¶^ 1:12¶¸ 2 lMcl 25000 12-48 2 3 7¼¢ 7¶¹ 7¶¸ 4¿£ Grisales Rave D 119 b 52.50 PapaPaulieP119«¬ OneVision119¼¡ MonomoyBeach119¹¢ chased 2-3w,belatedly 7
11Oct24 Med6 fm p¶½ 1B¾^ :49¶¿ 1:13º^ 1:45»» 2 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 15--- 7 9¶¶ 10¸º 10¸¿ -- -- Maragh R R 118 b 28.00 PleasantFantasy113¸¡ CityTime118¶ ShoottheWaves118¨μwpulled up,walked off 10
22Sep24 Baq6 fm p¶¾ 1B¶¼^ :48»¶ 1:13»» 1:43¸¾ 2 lMsw 75000 77--- 7 7¼¡ 7º¡ 11¸¸ 12»¶ 12½^¢ Prat F 119 b 36.25 JackandJim 119£ LeonBlue119¶ SkyMasterson119¼£ chased 2p,eased home 12
21Aug24 Sar9 ft u 1m¸¸ :47¾¾ 1:12º¸ 1:39¹½ 2 ½Msw 80000 34--- 1 9¶^ 9¶º 8¶¿ 7¸º 7»¹¡ Prat F 119 b 12.30 SweetFantasy119»¢ Salvation119¸ King'sLeap 119¸ chased 2p,eased home 10
07Jul24 Baq6 fm o 6f¼^ :22¹¼ :45º¶ 1:09»º 2 lMsw 75000 6-54 1 9 9¶¹ 10¶¸ 10¶¶ 10¶¶ Silvera R 119 32.25 DancingBear119¶¡n McDiesel 119¸¢nRichardAve119¸¢ chased ins,no impact 10
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.1b 95/110 6 Jan 25 Bel tr 3F ft :39.2b 10/12 31 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :52.3b 180/188 a18 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :47.3b 1/84

3
6-1 Blue

Akinmusire (L1)
Ch.g.3 Will Take Charge - Gotta B Kitten Me by Lucky Pulpit, KY
White, Blue Stars, Red Hoops on Sleeves, White Cap, Blue Stars

70 Own: Michael Iavarone, Julia C. Iavarone, Jarrett Collins
Trn: Richard E. Dutrow, Jr. (35-7-5-7)

JOSE A. GOMEZ (49-5-4-3) 122

2025: 1 0 1 0 $11,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 1 0 4 $91,360 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $7,300
Life: 7 1 1 4 $102,360 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $11,000

Track: 2 1 1 0 $49,500
17Jan25 Aqu5 ft 1m»^ :47¾¾ 1:13ºº 1:39^^ 3 SOC 50000 - N 59-71 3 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 4¸ 3¶¡ 2º Franco M 122 b 2.85 Arcadian120º Akinmusire122¨© Jerry'sOut120»¡ outside,5p turn,up2nd 7
27Dec24 Aqu9 ft 7f»^ :22¼¶ :45¿¾ 1:25^¿ 2 ½Moc 50000-N 36-58 1 1 8¼£ 7¼£ 3¶¡ 1¸¡ Davis D 119 b *1.35 Akinmusire119¸¡ HotSpun119¨© Nico'sDerbyRun119¡wstdy1/2,ins7/16,5p5/16 10
29Nov24 CD12 ft 6f¸^^ :21½» :45¸¸ 1:10º¾ 2 ½Msw 92000 57-78 4 3 7» 8¼¡ 5½ 3» Velazquez J R 119 *1.98 GunnerGlacken119¸£ FullyVolatile 119¸¢ Akinmusire 119º ins-2p,wait,5p1/8,rlly 12
01Nov24 CD10 ft 6f¸^^ :21»¸ :45¼» 1:11»» 2 ½Msw 92000 56-69 5 7 8¼£ 5º¡ 3¹ 3¹¢ Concepcion A 119 9.27 McAfee119¹¢ GameDay119¨© Akinmusire119¶ 2w,5p upr,missed place 11
19Jun24 CD3 ft 5K»» :22¼º :46¶¹ 1:04¿¶ 2 ½Msw 92000 32-61 8 9 10¼¢ 7½ 6¹¡ 5¹¡ Ortiz J L 119 *1.88 PurseThief119¸¢ ConcreteCruiser119¡ BeijingBoss119¨© wtough load,3-6p,willng 10
02May24 CD9 ft 5f»» :21¿¶ :45»¸ :58¸¿ 2 Stk - KyJuvnileB - 250k 73-85 2 7 7¾¢ 7¶^ 5½¡ 3¹£ Prat F 118 6.96 WestMemorial118¶£ Strummin118¸ Akinmusire118¶ 3w,bore out7/16,stayed 8
10Apr24 Kee2 sys 4Kº» :22¹^ :45¼» :52¶½ 2 Msw 80000 56-76 9 12 11¶^ -- 7¿¡ 3º¢ Sanjur S 119 73.89 RaisetheBar119¸¢ TuxedoPark112¸ Akinmusire119¸¢ whop st,4p,7pupr,belatd 12
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 20/32 3 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 43/81 12 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 54/114 24 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :51.1b 72/97

4
30-1 Yellow

Millibar (L)
B.c.3 Isotherm - Tesi by Temple City, WV
Light Blue, Yellow Braces and Lightning Bolt, Yellow Sleeves, Light Blue Stars, Yellow and Blue Cap

53 $50,000 Own: Matthew Schera
Trn: James L. Lawrence II (2-0-2-0)

CHRISTOPHER ELLIOTT (93-10-16-15) 117»

2025: 1 1 0 0 $12,000 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,000
2024: 5 1 0 1 $21,225 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 0 1 $33,225 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $13,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Jan25 Pen7 ft 1m½^ :49º¼ 1:15¹º 1:42¿¶ 3 SOC 16000 - N 56-63 1 4¸ 4¶¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¡ Conner T 123 L *1.30 Millibar123¡ ChartedMap121½¡ MarchinIntoApril120¶¡ btwn,bid3w,held gamely 5
17Nov24 Lrl4 ft 1B¶¶^ :48¸º 1:14¹¼ 1:48¸¼ 2 Clm 16000 (20-16) 73-60 5 4¹ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 2¸ 3¸¢ Carrasco V R 117 11.90 992 Notmyfirstrodeo114¸ FlashyDude119¨μ Millibar 117¨μ rate 4-3w,vied bw,hung 6
16Oct24 Del3 ft 6f¸^ :22½¾ :47¸¶ 1:13½¶ 2 Clm 28000 (28-20) 128-38 2 8 1¡ 6º 7» 7¸¶£ Ruiz J 120 4.90 BangkokBob 116¸¢ Let'sHaveaParty120º¡ ScottTwentytwo118¶¡ set press pace,gv way 8
26Sep24 Del1 ft 5K¼º :22»¹ :47¶¶ 1:06»¼ 2 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 70-69 5 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¸£ Sanchez M J 119 5.50 Millibar119¸£ Kaladin114¹£ NeverTillNow114¶¢ sharp break,2p,driving 7
04Sep24 Cnl7 fm h¹^ 1m¶º^ :46¿¶ 1:11¾¶ 1:38¶» 2 Mcl 40000 74-44 6 8¼ 6º 5¸¡ 7¾ 8½£ Sanchez M J 122 3.90 GottaHaveaGuy122¶£ CourageousMission122¨μ AmericanCity 122¶ middle move,flattened 9
02Aug24 Cnl3 ft 5K½^ :22»½ :45¸¾ 1:03½½ 2 lMsw 75000 57-42 7 9 6¼¡ 5» 6¶¶ 6¶¸¡ Sanchez M J 119 28.30 ReggieRunsRogue 119¸¢ Schrader 119¹ CaseyNPap119¨μ 5w,passed tiring foes 9
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Del 5F ft 1:03.1b 4/14 30 Jan 25 Del 4F ft :52.4b 22/25 4 Jan 25 Del 4F ft :52b 15/19 14 Dec 24 Del 4F ft :51.4b 18/23

5
15-1 Green

Brave Bear (L)
B.c.3 Bernardini - Parish Poet (IRE) by Lope de Vega (IRE), NY
Red and White Quarters, Dark Blue Collar, Blue Sleeves, White Stars, Red Cuffs and Cap, Blue Visor

57 Own: Richard Greeley
Trn: Mitchell E. Friedman (16-1-0-1)

LANE J. LUZZI (65-10-8-10) 122

2025: 2 0 0 0 $4,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 1 0 0 $42,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 0 $46,400 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $41,400

Track: 5 1 0 0 $46,400
17Jan25 Aqu5 ft 1m»^ :47¾¾ 1:13ºº 1:39^^ 3 SOC 50000 - N 47-59 6 6º¡ 7¼ 7¿ 7¾¢ 5¶¶ Cancel E 122 L 12.70 Arcadian120º Akinmusire122¨© Jerry'sOut120»¡ woff slow,4-3path turn 7
03Jan25 Aqu3 ft 6K»¸ :23¸¹ :47º¾ 1:21º¸ 3 SOC 50000 - N 65-51 1 5 5¹ 5¾£ 5½ 5¼ Lezcano J 122 6.10 Chipotle 122¶ TapwritsTemper115¹ Sobieski120¸ bmp brk,ins-2p,5p3/16 6
06Dec24 Aqu8 ft 1mº» :46»¿ 1:13¶¾ 1:40^¿ 2 ½Moc 50000-N 77-66 7 3¶ 3¸¡ 3¸ 1¶¡ 1£ Lezcano J 119 4.80 BraveBear119£ Tapizar'sTemper119»¡ Arcadian 119¹ stalk3w,bid4w,held on 7
07Nov24 Aqu2 ft 1m»¸ :46»º 1:12¶¹ 1:37¹¾ 2 ½Moc 50000-N 75-47 4 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¶ 5¿ 6¶¿ Maragh R R 119 30.75 MyMitole119£ Salvation119¸¢ SocialHour119¶¶¢ wbump btw st,tired 8
24Oct24 Baq6 ft 6K»¹ :22½» :46º» 1:18¶» 2 ½Moc 50000-N 17-47 3 10 10¾¢ 8¶^ 7¶¹ 5¶¸ Maragh R R 119 2.80® Chris'sRevenge119¶£ America'sHonor119¸¢ WesternWolf 119º¡ 4w uppr,passed tired 12
Workout(s): 4 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 12/32 30 Nov 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49b 10/105

6
9-2 Black

Arcadian (L)
B.g.3 Maclean's Music - Altesse by A.P. Indy, KY
Purple, Teal Sleeves, Purple Cap

65 $50,000 Own: Photos Finish LLC
Trn: Wayne Potts (57-5-12-13)

JOSE LEZCANO (128-25-23-21) 122

2025: 2 2 0 0 $47,850 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 1 $8,700 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 0 1 $56,550 Distance: 3 2 0 1 $56,250

Track: 4 2 0 1 $56,550
17Jan25 Aqu5 ft 1m»^ :47¾¾ 1:13ºº 1:39^^ 3 SOC 50000 - N 56-78 7 5º 5¹¡ 5º 2«¬ 1º Civaci S 120 L 9.50 Arcadian120º Akinmusire122¨© Jerry'sOut120»¡ 3p-ins turn,rail rally 7
10Jan25 Aqu2 ft 1m»¹ :48¾¼ 1:15¼¸ 1:40¼¼ 3 Mcl 20000-c 44-67 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1º 1¿¢ Franco M 120 L 2.25 Arcadian 120¿¢ Broderick115¨© DaytonaMoonshine120¶¢ 2p turn,eased up late 8

Claimed by Photos Finish LLC from Cal-Ram Racing LLC for $20,000, Sacco Gregory D. - Trainer
06Dec24 Aqu8 ft 1mº» :46»¿ 1:13¶¾ 1:40^¿ 2 ½Moc 50000-N 57-56 1 5½ 5¾¡ 5¾ 4º¡ 3¼¢ Velazquez J R 119 3.40 BraveBear119£ Tapizar'sTemper119»¡ Arcadian 119¹ wbrk in,ins,angled out 7
24Oct24 Baq6 ft 6K»¹ :22½» :46º» 1:18¶» 2 ½Moc 50000-N 17-37 4 12 9¾¢ 9¶^ 9¶º 7¶½ Rivera, Jr. L R 119 13.10 Chris'sRevenge119¶£ America'sHonor119¸¢ WesternWolf 119º¡ whesitated st,weakened 12
Workout(s): 2 Feb 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:05.4b 3/4 3 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 50/78 20 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 99/170 30 Nov 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2bg 27/105

7
10-1Orange

Saratoga Warrior¼ (L1)
Gr/ro.c.3 Volatile - Princess Samurai by First Samurai, NY
White, Dark Green Diamond, White 'R,' Green and Gold Diamonds on Sleeves, Green Cap, White Visor

52 Own: Reeves Thoroughbred Racing, MyRacehorse Stable
Trn: Danny Gargan (5-1-2-0)

KENDRICK CARMOUCHE (100-23-19-19) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 1 0 0 $28,490 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $28,490 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 0 $27,950
15Dec24 Aqu7 ft 6f»» :22¶¿ :45¼» 1:10¶» 2 lAoc 80000nw1$/x-N 47-66 6 6 6¼¡ 5º¡ 5¿ 5¶^¡ Rivera, Jr. L R 118 b 6.70 SchedulingDude118º¢ SirKartrite120º IntheChase120¸¢ crowded brk,4p turn 7
05Oct24 Baq2 ft 6K»¸ :22½» :47^¹ 1:19¹¹ 2 lMcl 40000 48-60 5 4 5º 5¸£ 3¸ 1¹¢ Davis D 119 b *1.20 SaratogaWarrior119¹¢ GimmeGimme 119¸ MonteAvi119¨© 6w upper,edged away 10
19Jul24 Sar6 ft 5K»» :22º¾ :46¶¼ 1:04½^ 2 lMsw 90000 55-30 8 5 5º 6»¡ 8¶¶ 9¸º Saez L 119 b *2.45 UnderWho'sRadar119¹¡ TheToner119¿¢ ChasingColton119¹¢ whit gate,bmpd,6-4p trn 10
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 54/110 27 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.2b 24/38 16 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 4/35 2 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.1b 2/64

8
6-5 Pink

McAfee
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Cloud Computing - Sataves by Uncle Mo, KY
Red, White Ball, Blue 'B,' White Sleeves, Blue Blocks, Red and White Cap

83 Own: Black Type Thoroughbreds, Swinbank Stables LLC, Ju
Trn: Richard E. Dutrow, Jr. (35-7-5-7)

MANUEL FRANCO (139-28-33-24) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 1 1 0 $68,880 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 1 0 $68,880 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $16,560

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Nov24 CD1 ft 1mº^ :46º¹ 1:10ºº 1:35¼¼ 2 Str 50000cnd 59-90 1 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 4£ 2«¬ Esquivel E 120 1.92 Optical120«¬ McAfee120¨μ Moral122¸ ins,rail grind,bid,mss 6
01Nov24 CD10 ft 6f¸^^ :21»¸ :45¼» 1:11»» 2 ½Msw 92000 50-76 9 8 9½£ 4¹ 2¡ 1¹¢ Esquivel E 119 10.46 McAfee119¹¢ GameDay119¨© Akinmusire119¶ 5p3/8,rally,bid,cleard 11
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 65/110 1 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52b 103/112 7 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.3b 4/32 31 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 62/188
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¼ - New York Bred
Equipment Change: Brave Bear will race with Blinkers On

a
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AQUEDUCT - "Commingle"



Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 7 & 8

7 Aqueduct
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $78,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward foaled in New York State and approved by the New York State-Bred Registry Which Have Never Won $20,000 Twice Other Than Maiden,
Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Three Races or Optional Claiming Price Of $45,000. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming Or Starter Since August
14, 2024 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $45,000 (Allowance Horses Preferred)(1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). Six And One Half
Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Acoustic Ave¼ (L)
Ch.g.5 Maclean's Music - Rock Ave. Road by Street Boss, NY
Blue, White Ball, Pink Rose, Blue Sleeves, White Cuffs, Blue Cap, White Ball, Pink Rose

90 $45,000 Own: Vedhya L. Jagnanan
Trn: Wayne Potts (57-5-12-13)

JOSE LEZCANO (128-25-23-21) 121

2025: 1 0 0 1 $9,360 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $33,680
2024: 7 1 0 2 $53,390 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $93,212
Life: 16 5 2 4 $394,410 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $29,100

Track: 7 2 0 2 $112,740
16Jan25 Aqu6 ft 6f»¹ :22¸^ :45¹¸ 1:09º¾ 4g lAoc 45000nw2$/x 85-96 2 2 4¹¡ 4¸£ 2º¡ 3¾¡ Lezcano J 121 bL 10.30 Whatchatalkinabout121¾ AggelostheGreat121¡ AcousticAve121¨μ ins-2path turn,4p1/4 7
15Dec24 Aqu3 ft 6f»¸ :22¶^ :45»º 1:09¾¸ 3g lClm 25000-c 60-95 5 6 5»¡ 4¸ 1«¬ 1¸¡ Vives S 120 bL *1.60 AcousticAve120¸¡ Graywing 122¹¡ Braciole120¨© 5 wide move,ridden out 7

Claimed by Jagnanan Vedhya L. from Dubb Michael for $25,000, Maker Michael J. - Trainer
30Nov24 Aqu8 ft 6f»º :22^¿ :45¶¶ 1:09»¹ 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x 101-90 3 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¶ 5¼ Elliott C 116» bL 20.20 LockeandKey122¨μ Whatchatalkinabout 118¸¡ AggelostheGreat120£ 2p turn,4p1/4,tired 9
18Oct24 Baq1 ft 6K»¹ :22º¿ :45¼¸ 1:15ºº 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x 48-90 2 5 5º¡ 5¹ 4¼ 4»¡ Davis D 121 bL 10.80 Vettriano122¡ Whatchatalkinabout118º AggelostheGreat120¶wbmpd hard brk,2p,4p1/4 6
01Sep24 Sar10 fm p¶¸ 5K¶^^ :21¼º :44¹¼ 1:01¾¾ 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x-c 52-92 7 9 10½¡ 9¼ 11½¢ 8¹¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 bL 11.60 RoughDraft122«¬ Russi124£ MaxwellEsquire122¨μ shoe repair,pinchd brk 11

Claimed by Dubb Michael from Upland Flats Racing for $45,000, Begg James Bentley - Trainer
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.1b 76/151 2 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.3b 52/61 5 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 3/43 a28 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F my :48.3b 1/43

2
8-5 White

Mariachi¼ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Maclean's Music - Ante Up My Friend by Friend Or Foe, NY
Green and White Diagonal Quarters, White Collar, Green Sleeves, White Seams, Green and White Cap

94 $45,000 Own: Chester Broman, Sr.
Trn: John C. Kimmel (5-1-0-1)

KENDRICK CARMOUCHE (100-23-19-19) 123

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 1 2 1 $114,700 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 4 3 2 $292,600 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $13,200

Track: 5 2 2 0 $125,050
09Nov24 Aqu2 ft 6f»¹ :22¼¶ :45¿½ 1:09º½ 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 80-98 2 3 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¡ 2¸¢ Carmouche K 122 L 4.70 Illuminare122¸¢ Mariachi122¹¡ AwesomeNative120¶ wstumbled st,2nd best 6
23Aug24 Sar9 ft 6f»¹ :22»½ :45^¾ 1:09»^ 3g Alw 110000nw1$/x 68-99 4 1 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¨μ Carmouche K 122 L *2.95 Mariachi122¨μ Classify124¶£ Dilger120£ out,3p turn,dueled 9
27Jul24 Sar4 ft 6f»¹ :22¿¹ :46º¹ 1:11¶½ 3g Alw 110000nw1$/x 76-91 4 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¡ 2¸¢ Carmouche K 122 L 4.30 SpeakEasy120¸¢ Mariachi 122¡ Edified118¨μ wfractious gate,2p turn 9
07Jun24 Sar8 ft 6K¿^ :21½½ :44¶½ 1:14¿¼ 3g Alw 110000nw1$/x 80-84 3 1 2¸ 2¹¡ 2¶¡ 3¾¡ Carmouche K 123 L 16.90 JeffersonStreet120¾ KunshanBridge123¡ Mariachi123¶¢ 3p turn,bid,no match 8
24Nov23 Aqu8 ft 6f»¹ :22¹¹ :45½» 1:11^^ 3g Alw 90000nw1$/x 86-83 4 2 3¸ 2¶ 4¶¡ 5º* Carmouche K 120 L *1.35 ColonlVrgo118¨μ FullMoonMdnss 118¶¡ WhoHooThtsMe122¶ w3w turn,bmpd3/16,stdy,PL4th 6
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 49/110 27 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.3b 26/38 11 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 94/136 31 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 51/188

3
10-1 Blue

Forward Move¼ (L)
B.g.5 Army Mule - Miss Nancy by Arch, NY
Light Blue, Silver Star, Silver Stars on Sleeves, Light Blue Cap

82 Own: Cloud Nine Stable
Trn: Linda Rice (110-27-19-11)

CHRISTOPHER ELLIOTT (93-10-16-15) 118»

2025: 1 1 0 0 $41,800 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $9,439
2024: 6 1 2 1 $57,593 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $6,600
Life: 11 3 2 2 $136,839 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $24,800

Track: 7 2 2 0 $93,039
30Jan25 Aqu2 ft 6f»¹ :22»¼ :47^¼ 1:12¸¸ 4g lAlw 76000nw1$/x 63-81 1 4 4» 4¹ 2¡ 1¸£ Carmouche K 121 L *.80 ForwardMove121¸£ Waralo121º CourageoousOhLa121¶¶ 5w upper,edged away 4
06Dec24 Aqu2 ft 6K»^ :22¿¿ :46¾¹ 1:16¼» 3g Str 50000nw1/x 46-70 1 4 5¹£ 6º 5¶^ 4¶¹ Davis D 122 L *.80 BeaverState120¹¡ Hatch122¸£ JJ'sJoker117¼£ bmpd brk,3path turn 6
24Nov24 Aqu2 ft 6f»^ :22º¾ :45½» 1:10¼¿ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 83-94 3 2 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¸¡ 2«¬ Davis D 122 L 1.85 LaserSharp120«¬ ForwardMove122¹¡ Hatch122¶¢ 2w 1/4p,late surge 6
01Nov24 Baq1 ft 6f»¸ :22¼¹ :45½¸ 1:09¾¹ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 66-94 5 1 3¸ 2¸¡ 2º¡ 2¸ Cancel E 122 L 10.20 Paxsational122¸ ForwardMove122¨© MagnificentMile 117¸ 3w pursuit,mild kick 6
12Oct24 Baq1 ft 6K»» :22¿¹ :46¹¾ 1:16½^ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 54-86 6 1 2¶ 2¡ 1¡ 1¸¢ Davis D 121 L *2.25 ForwardMove121¸¢ BearyFunny123¾¢ AleahAleah120¡ 4w upper,edged away 6
Workout(s): 16 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 9/35 3 Jan 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02b 3/12

4
7-2 Yellow

Aggelos the Great¼ (L)
B.g.4 City of Light - Spritely by Touch Gold, NY
Red, Blue Ball, White 'RAP,' Blue Hoop on Sleeves, Red Cap

87 Own: RAP Racing
Trn: George Weaver (19-5-6-4)

MANUEL FRANCO (139-28-33-24) 121

2025: 1 0 1 0 $15,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 1 0 2 $84,170 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $49,000
Life: 12 2 2 5 $213,030 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $10,200

Track: 9 2 2 4 $182,700
16Jan25 Aqu6 ft 6f»¹ :22¸^ :45¹¸ 1:09º¾ 4g lAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 51-98 3 5 6¾¡ 5¼¢ 4» 2¾ Franco M 121 L 6.10 Whatchatalkinabout121¾ AggelostheGreat121¡ AcousticAve121¨μ bmp brk,ins-2p,5p1/4 7
30Nov24 Aqu8 ft 6f»º :22^¿ :45¶¶ 1:09»¹ 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 42-97 4 7 9¾£ 6½ 5¹¡ 3¸£ Franco M 120 L 10.30 LockendKey122¨μ Whatchatalkinabout 118¸¡ AggelostheGreat120£ bmp brk,2-4p,7p3/16 9
18Oct24 Baq1 ft 6K»¹ :22º¿ :45¼¸ 1:15ºº 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 22-93 5 4 6¾¡ 6½ 5¼¡ 3º¡ Prat F 120 L 9.20 Vettriano122¡ Whatchatalkinabout118º AggelostheGreat120¶ 2p turn,3p1/4,improved 6
25Aug24 Sar5 ft 1N¾» :48¹¿ 1:13¶¿ 1:51¶¶ 3 lStk - AlbanyB - 250k 99-81 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 3¸¡ 4¶¸ Franco M 118 12.00 Pandagate124¶ DocSullivan124»¢ LibertyCentral118»£ 3-2w 1st turn,tired 5
15Jul24 FL7 ft 1B»º :49¹¾ 1:14¸½ 1:45¼¹ 3 lStk - NYDerbyB - 159k 64-84 6 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¶ 5¶£ 5¶^¡ Franco M 118 15.80 Pandagate 124£ DocSullivan124¸¡ Skyler'sStarship118¨μ 4w tns,tired 6
Workout(s): a8 Feb 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.0b 1/7 1 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 12/112 11 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.1b 3/136 2 Jan 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.0b 2/8

5
10-1 Green

He's Got It¼ (L)
B.g.6 Central Banker - She Gets It by Closing Argument, NY
Black and Yellow Blocks, Black Collar and Sleeves, Yellow Cap, Black Button

84 Own: Donald LaPlace
Trn: Jorge R. Abreu (10-0-2-5)

ERIC CANCEL (95-16-18-11) 123

2025: 1 0 0 0 $3,120 Turf: 12 1 0 1 $50,471
2024: 8 1 2 1 $74,325 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 0 $16,427
Life: 28 3 2 2 $147,656 Distance: 7 0 2 1 $33,550

Track: 19 2 2 2 $122,692
16Jan25 Aqu6 ft 6f»¹ :22¸^ :45¹¸ 1:09º¾ 4g lAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 52-92 5 4 5¾¡ 6¼£ 6¼£ 5¶^¡ Cancel E 123 bL 33.50 Whatchatalkinabout121¾ AggelostheGreat121¡ AcousticAve121¨μ 3p turn,6p into lane 7
15Dec24 Aqu4 ft 7f»^ :22º¿ :45º¾ 1:23º¶ 3g lAlw 80000nw1$/x 39-85 5 5 6¾¢ 5¾¡ 3» 1¨μ Cancel E 120 bL *1.90 He'sGotIt120¨μ MasterFreud120¸¡ Dolly'sBank 120£ 4p turn,gained,up late 7
01Dec24 Aqu4 ft 6K»¹ :22¼¸ :45¼¸ 1:16¸^ 3g lAlw 80000nw1$/x 59-93 1 1 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 4¸ 2¶ Cancel E 122 bL 7.70 RunawayJoke122¶ He'sGotIt 122¶ Refuah122¸¡ 2p turn,chsd,willingly 5
08Nov24 Aqu7 ft 6K»¹ :22¸½ :45»¸ 1:17¼¸ 3g Clm 16000cnd 40-84 6 8 9¿ 8¾¡ 3½ 3¶¡ Cancel E 120 bL 9.40 ChalkyCat122¡ ThankYouJon117¶ He'sGotIt120¾£ 4p,6p1/4,late energy 10
13Oct24 Baq2 ft 6K¼» :22»¿ :45º¶ 1:15¼^ 3g Clm 25000cnd 31-75 4 2 5º 7¾¢ 8»¢ 7¼¢ Cancel E 121 bL 24.25 MagnificentMile114¡ MagiaNera121º Neuschwanstein121¨μ outside,3-4p turn,fade 8
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Bel tr 3F ft :37.2b 4/29 11 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 28/136 5 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 15/43 24 Nov 24 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.1b 12/30

6
10-1 Black

Factually Correct¼ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Tourist - Kacy Lauren by Utopia (JPN), NY
Red, Orange Sleeves, Yellow Stars, Orange Cap

86 $45,000 Own: Robert Cotrone, Michael Imperio, Andrew O. Gurdon, R
Trn: Rudy R. Rodriguez (69-5-4-12)

RUBEN SILVERA (82-8-7-13) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 1 1 0 $62,275
2024: 10 2 1 2 $166,020 Off (Dirt): 5 3 1 1 $174,400
Life: 24 5 4 5 $381,095 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $24,600

Track: 15 4 2 4 $283,400
14Dec24 Lrl8 ft 6f¼^ :22¾^ :46¸^ 1:11º¿ 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 89-69 3 1 1«¬ 3¶¡ 5º¡ 6¿ Sanchez M J 123 bL 4.00 1189 NoEasyDays123¶¡ Chattalot123¶¡ FiveDreams123¨© wbobbl st,duel ins,wknd 6
27Oct24 Baq7 ft 6Kº^ :21¿¼ :44¿½ 1:16¼º 3g lStk - HudsonB - 150k 112-84 7 1 3¡ 2«¬ 5º 5»£ Ortiz, Jr. I 124 b 10.90 LightMan122£ SilverSatin119¶£ Rotknee126£ 2w 1/4p,weakened 7
19Sep24 Baq2 ft 6K»» :22¾» :46¼½ 1:18^¼ 3g Aoc 80000cnd-N 85-89 7 4 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¹ 4¼ Prat F 125 bL 3.95 LittleVic123¶¡ SheriffBianco121¨© Runninsonofagun 121º¡ chsd,3p trn,4p1/4,wknd 8
08Aug24 Sar3 ft 6f»º :22½¼ :45¿¶ 1:10º¶ 3g lStk - JMrrissyHB - 125k 78-97 4 2 2¡ 2¶ 2¹ 2¹¢ Prat F 120 b 13.70 LoomsBoldly118¹¢ FactuallyCorrect120¨μ LightMan118¸¡ pressed 5-3w,ran on 6
26Jul24 Sar9 ft 7f»^ :22½» :45¼¶ 1:23¶¶ 4g Aoc 80000cnd-N 96-79 4 1 1¡ 1¶ 4¹¡ 7¶¶ Prat F 123 bL 8.50 Scotland118¹ Accretive118¸ CastleChaos118¶¢ ins,headed1/4,gave way 9
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.3b 126/151 1 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 45/112 25 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 2/74 17 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 34/49

7
12-1Orange

Icy Flavor¼ (L)
B.g.6 Frosted - Kibosh by Discreet Cat, NY
White, Red Diamonds in Blue Hoops, Red Cap

84 Own: Donald R. Dizney LLC, William Strauss
Trn: John C. Kimmel (5-1-0-1)

LUIS R. RIVERA, JR. (59-6-7-5) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 3 1 1 $109,560
2024: 5 1 0 1 $53,040 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $18,880
Life: 13 3 4 1 $158,870 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 9 1 4 1 $114,040
10Nov24 Aqu4 fm o¸º 6f¸^ :23¶¸ :45½¸ 1:09¸¹ 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 97-96 5 2 2¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 3¨μ Carmouche K 122 L 14.50 Yarrow120«¬ TwistedFiligree120¨μ IcyFlavor122¨© pressed,dueled,missed 9
05Oct24 Baq11 fm o 6f½» :22^¹ :44½¿ 1:08¹» 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 65-74 3 4 8¼¡ 10¾£ 12¿¡ 12¶¸£ Cancel E 123 L 15.70 RunCurtisRun121¶¢ TallPaul120£ Yarrow 121¨© wbmpd 4-1/2,inside turn 12
21Apr24 Aqu5 fm o 6f½^ :21¾¼ :44¹¸ 1:07¾^ 3g lAlw 72000nw1$/x 81-84 11 3 4¶£ 3¶ 1¡ 1¶¡ Lezcano J 124 L 3.85 IcyFlavor124¶¡ Russi126¸¢ AlliedAttack120«¬ 3w pursuit,edged away 12
24Feb24 Aqu7 ft 6f»¹ :23^½ :47¸¸ 1:12½º 4g lAlw 72000nw1$/x ----- 4 8 -- -- -- -- Kocakaya G 120 L 7.50 DonegalSurges 120º£ RollininDough 123¶¢ Sharpaz120¶¡ wstumbled bad,lost jock 8
27Jan24 Aqu5 mys 6f»¹ :22»¹ :46¼» 1:12¿^ 4g lAlw 72000nw1$/x 118-75 4 2 1¸ 1º 1¹¡ 5¾¢ Rivera, Jr. L R 115» bL 2.65 BeachBoyAl123¹¡ LightMan 120¡ KazSugarBank 123¹¡ spurted ins,stopped 8
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.1b 76/151 1 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 72/112 25 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.4b 38/74 17 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.0b 37/49

8
6-1 Pink

Caldo Candy¼ (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Candy Ride (ARG) - Tanglewood Tale by Tale of the Cat, NY
Red, White Stars, White Sleeves, Black Hoop, Red Cap

87 Own: Avanti Stable
Trn: H. James Bond (8-0-2-2)

KEIBER J. COA (36-2-7-5) 121

2025: 1 0 0 0 $4,680 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 2 1 0 $107,038 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $46,900
Life: 9 2 2 1 $138,318 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $8,400

Track: 7 1 2 1 $84,818
16Jan25 Aqu6 ft 6f»¹ :22¸^ :45¹¸ 1:09º¾ 4g lAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 105-96 6 7 2¡ 3¨μ 3» 4¾£ Coa K J 121 bL 17.80 Whatchatalkinabout121¾ AggelostheGreat121¡ AcousticAve121¨μ outside,2p turn,tired 7
30Nov24 Aqu8 ft 6f»º :22^¿ :45¶¶ 1:09»¹ 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 66-82 6 9 6»¢ 5º¡ 6º 7¿¢ Lezcano J 124 bL 9.20 LockendKey122¨μ Whtchtalkinabout 118¸¡ AggelostheGreat120£ bmp btwn brk,5p,6p1/4 9
01Aug24 Sar4 ft 6f»¹ :22¹¿ :45¸½ 1:09½º 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 75-84 7 4 3¶¡ 5¹¢ 4½¡ 5½£ Rivera, Jr. L R 126 bL 2.15 KeyPoint122¨© JakNBurny126¶¢ DaufuskieIsland122¼¡ chased 5-4w,weakened 7
06Jun24 Sar3 ft 7f»^ :22½º :45º¶ 1:23^^ 3g lAlw 90000nw1$/x 88-94 2 1 1¡ 1¸ 1¹ 1» Rivera, Jr. L R 125 bL 2.50 CaldoCandy125» Toscano120¡ SilverSatin 120¶¢ ins turn,steady urging 8
24Mar24 Aqu6 ft 7fº» :23»¿ :47½^ 1:22º¸ 4g lAlw 72000nw1$/x 48-94 4 4 2¶ 2«¬ 2¹ 2¸¡ Rivera, Jr. L R 123 bL *1.85 QuicktoAccuse 120¸¡ CaldoCandy 123¾ Dr.Kraft123¶ chased 4-3w,2nd best 8
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 20/110 4 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 46/90 20 Nov 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.0b 15/66
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¼ - New York Bred a
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Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10)

8 Aqueduct
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $42,000. For Maidens, Three Years Old foaled in New York State and approved by the New York State-Bred Registry. Weight, 120 Lbs Claiming Price $40,000 (1.5% Aftercare
Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1

(P.P.6)
Red

Intellectual¼ (L1)
Gr/ro.c.3 Freud - Hoopskirt by Birdstone, NY
Black, White Horsehead, White Chevrons on Sleeves, White Cap

0.00 $40,000 Own: MyRacehorse Stable, Reeves Thoroughbred Racing
Trn: Christophe Clement (19-4-5-2)

ERIC CANCEL (95-16-18-11) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 5 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.3b 26/36 27 Jan 25 Bel tr 3F ft :38.4b 2/5 18 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.4b 134/165 10 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1bg 12/63

1a
2-1

(P.P.9)
Red

Total Silence¼ (L1)
B.c.3 Gormley - Silencia by Silent Name (JPN), NY
White, Dark Green Diamond, White 'R,' Green and Gold Diamonds on Sleeves, Green Cap, White Visor

56 $40,000 Own: Reeves Thoroughbred Racing
Trn: Danny Gargan (5-1-2-0)

KENDRICK CARMOUCHE (100-23-19-19) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $4,440 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 1 0 $12,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $16,440 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 1 0 $16,440
11Jan25 Aqu9 ft 6f»¹ :23½^ :47¼¾ 1:11¾» 3 lMsw 74000 38-65 10 4 7¸£ 4¸¡ 4¼¡ 4¶¸ Carmouche K 120 b 10.00 PrinceValiant120¨μ Vekinda120¾¢ AttorneyWade120¹¡ bobble st,weakened 11
07Dec24 Aqu2 ft 7f»^ :23¶¼ :47^¶ 1:25»¹ 2 lMcl 40000 63-61 1 4 3¡ 4¸ 2«¬ 2¨© Ortiz, Jr. I 119 b *1.40 Sobieski119¨© TotalSilence119º¢ SolarGlare119¸£ wins,bid4w,brushed,miss 10
02Nov24 Baq7 ft 7f»^ :23¶¿ :46¾¸ 1:25¿º 2 lMsw 75000 75-41 6 4 1«¬ 3¶ 4º¡ 5¶¸£ Castellano J 119 b *.55® NationalIdentity119¹£ Mozambique119¨μ FreeDance119¶¡ bmpd brk,bmp3/4,4-3p 8
Workout(s): a3 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :47.2b 1/81 27 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.2b 24/38 27 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :51.0b 50/152 1 Dec 24 Pmm 5F ft 1:03.0b 6/7

2
5-1

(P.P.1)
White

Free Dance¼ (L)
Ch.c.3 Tapiture - Pirouette by Twirling Candy, NY
Purple and White Blocks, White Sleeves, Purple Cap, White Pompon

62 $40,000 Own: Merrylegs Farm
Trn: Raymond Handal (17-0-3-1)

ROMERO R. MARAGH (83-11-9-12) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $2,960 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 0 0 1 $21,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 1 $24,560 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $4,500

Track: 4 0 0 1 $20,960
11Jan25 Aqu9 ft 6f»¹ :23½^ :47¼¾ 1:11¾» 3 lMsw 74000 42-64 5 6 6¸¢ 6º 5¼£ 5¶¸¡ Maragh R R 120 bfL 12.90 PrinceValiant120¨μ Vekinda120¾¢ AttorneyWade120¹¡ chased 2p,weakened 11
08Dec24 Aqu9 ft 6f»¸ :22¸¾ :45¿» 1:10¸¸ 2 lMsw 75000 61-68 8 6 7»¢ 5» 4½¡ 4¶¸¡ Maragh R R 119 bf 6.10 SandDevil 119º Vekinda119½ PrinceValiant 119¶¡ 5-4path turn,no rally 9
02Nov24 Baq7 ft 7f»^ :23¶¿ :46¾¸ 1:25¿º 2 lMsw 75000 74-58 5 3 3¨μ 2«¬ 3¶ 3º Maragh R R 119 bf 4.80 NationalIdentity119¹£ Mozambique119¨μ FreeDance119¶¡ bmp brk,3p,bmpd3/16 8
06Oct24 Baq7 ft 6K»» :22½¼ :46¸º 1:17¶¶ 2 lMsw 75000 51-72 3 6 6¶£ 5¶£ 4¸£ 4¸¢ Maragh R R 119 bf 23.40 ThreeB's119¨μ Keepinitreal119¨μ NationalIdentity 119¶£ wstumbled brk,3p turn 11
02Sep24 Sar7 ft 7fº» :22¿¹ :46»» 1:26¹» 2 lMsw 90000 49-48 4 9 6½ 6¼£ 6¶º 5¶^£ Davis K 119 bf 9.80 Buttah119»¡ RockStarRebel119¶£ OathofOmerta119¡ wbumped betw start 10
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 54/110 30 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 11/49 4 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.0b 62/90 27 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :51.1b 68/152

3
10-1

(P.P.2)
Blue

Rum Cay¼ (L1)
B.c.3 Mitole - French Satin by French Deputy, NY
Pink, Black Hoop, Black Chevrons on Sleeves, Black Cap, Pink Button

0.00 $40,000 Own: Alpha Delta Stables LLC
Trn: Linda Rice (110-27-19-11)

JOSE LEZCANO (128-25-23-21) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 2 Feb 25 Bel tr 3F ft :39.2b 12/18 17 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2bg 3/49 a8 Jan 25 Bel tr 3F ft :38.1bg 1/5 5 Jan 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:05b 8/9

4
15-1

(P.P.3)
Yellow

Rock Star Rebel¼ (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Thousand Words - Sheza Rockstar by More Than Ready, NY
Black, Yellow Happy Face, Pink Sleeves, Black Dots, Pink Cap, Black Dots

54 $40,000 Own: Happy Face Racing Stable
Trn: Charlton Baker (14-1-3-1)

KEIBER J. COA (36-2-7-5) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $370 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $3,000
2024: 4 0 1 0 $26,775 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 0 $27,145 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $5,775

Track: 3 0 0 0 $3,745
11Jan25 Aqu9 ft 6f»¹ :23½^ :47¼¾ 1:11¾» 3 lMsw 74000 8-29 3 10 10½¡ 10¶^ 10¶¾ 10¸¾¢ Cancel E 120 L 11.90 PrinceValiant120¨μ Vekinda120¾¢ AttorneyWade120¹¡ off slow,5-3w,tired 11
31Oct24 Baq8 fm o¶¸ 6f»¹ :22¼¹ :45¼^ 1:09¼¶ 2 lMsw 75000 34-59 8 10 8¾¢ 8¾ 7¼£ 5¿£ Rivera, Jr. L R 119 b 18.50 FriendOftheDevil119¼¢ MoreTherapy119¡ Orie119¶ wbmp st,bit slw,2-3p,5p 11
06Oct24 Baq7 ft 6K»» :22½¼ :46¸º 1:17¶¶ 2 lMsw 75000 52-66 6 8 5¶£ 6¸¢ 5¹¢ 6»¡ Davis D 119 b 5.50 ThreeB's119¨μ Keepinitreal119¨μ NationalIdentity 119¶£ bmpd brk,4path turn 11
02Sep24 Sar7 ft 7fº» :22¿¹ :46»» 1:26¹» 2 lMsw 90000 83-58 10 2 3¸ 3¶ 2»¡ 2»¡ Davis D 119 *2.30 Buttah119»¡ RockStarRebel119¶£ OathofOmerta119¡ chased 5-4w,ran on 10
15Aug24 Sar1 ft 6K¿^ :22º½ :46º^ 1:18¸¶ 2 lMsw 90000 26-67 4 6 5¾¡ 4º 4¹¡ 4»¢ Davis D 119 12.80 ManhattanTwist119¶£ ManofMischief119¶ Keepinitreal119¸¡ wbobbled brk,bmp,pinchd 6
Workout(s): 3 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :47.4b 5/81 26 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.0b 82/178 2 Jan 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:03.0b 5/8 27 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :52b 100/152

5
9-2

(P.P.4)
Green

Nine N Four¼ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Honest Mischief - Mochima by Wildcat Heir, NY
Black, Gold Ball, Black 'G' and Lightning Bolt, Gold Sleeves, Two Black Hoops, Gold and Black Quartered Cap

66 $40,000 Own: GRC Racing LLC, Michael Imperio, Robert Cotrone, Ru
Trn: Rudy R. Rodriguez (69-5-4-12)

RUBEN SILVERA (82-8-7-13) 120

2025: 1 0 1 0 $8,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $8,400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $8,400
17Jan25 Aqu3 ft 6f»¹ :23¶º :46¿¼ 1:13¶¾ 3 lMcl 40000 49-66 5 7 5¹¡ 5º¡ 3¸ 2¶ Silvera R 120 bfL 9.20 StrandRoad115¶ NineNFour120¶¢ ManFromMalta120½¡wbmpd hard brk,checked 7
Workout(s): 5 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2bg 3/36 29 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.3b 31/36 10 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :53.1b 57/63 31 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :51.4b 164/188

6
6-1

(P.P.5)
Black

Twohonestmischief¼
B.c.3 Honest Mischief - Rapido Gatta by Adios Charlie, NY
Purple, White Diamond Frame and 'P,' White Diamond Hoop and Cuffs on Sleeves, Purple Cap, White Stripes

56 $40,000 Own: My Purple Haze Stables
Trn: Chris J. Englehart (31-3-6-2)

SOFIA VIVES (55-4-7-7) 120

2025: 1 0 0 1 $5,040 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $885
2024: 6 0 0 1 $27,200 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $5,400
Life: 7 0 0 2 $32,240 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 0 0 2 $31,700
05Jan25 Aqu2 ft 1m»^ :47»» 1:13¿» 1:41^¿ 3 lMcl 40000-c 83-65 2 2«¬ 2¶ 2¡ 3¶¡ 3½£ Davis K 120 b 3.45 JustLicorice120¼¡ Revivalism120¶¢ Twohonestmischief120¸¢ prompted 6-3w,kept on 7

Claimed by My Purple Haze Stables from Amsterdam Two Stables for $40,000, Ferraro James W. - Trainer
14Dec24 Aqu8 ft 7f»^ :22¹^ :45^¶ 1:24¶^ 2 jStk - NYStlnSrsB - 500k 51-68 2 8 7¾¡ 7¶¸ 6½¢ 5¾¢ Davis K 118 b 96.75 Sacrosanct122«¬ NationalIdentity120¸£ Smilensaycheese120» woff slow,inside turn 8
23Nov24 Aqu4 mys 6f»^ :23¶¸ :47º¹ 1:13¸^ 2 lMcl 40000 77-61 4 6 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¡ 3º¢ Elliott C 116» b 9.90 JustClarity 119¶£ RunWithHonor119¸¡ Twohonestmischief116¹£ bmp brk,btwn 2p,wknd 8
03Nov24 Baq9 fm p¿ 1B¶»» :49¹¾ 1:14ºº 1:44¸¿ 2 lMsw 75000 75-66 9 2¸ 2¶ 2«¬ 5¸ 7»£ Rivera, Jr. L R 119 b 75.75 GeorgeBriggs119¸¡ NewMatthew 119¸ TrinityRiver119¨© brushed st,wknd late 12
19Oct24 Baq7 fm p 1B¶¶» :47½^ 1:12»½ 1:43¶^ 2 lMsw 75000 77-63 7 5¼ 6¶^ 5¶¸ 6¶¾ 6¶¹¡ Rivera, Jr. L R 119 70.75 SoundsLikeaPlan119¸¢ CallingCard 119¡ TrinityRiver119¸£ 3w 1st turn,weakened 9
22Sep24 Baq7 ft 6f»¹ :22¿º :46¾½ 1:11¹¹ 2 lMsw 75000 2-22 4 11 10¶^ 11¶¹ 11¶¿ 10¸¿ Luzzi L J 119 69.50 BoldFortune 119¶^¡ Skytown119»¢ HitthePost119¨μ bmpd after brk,4p turn 11
02Sep24 Sar7 ft 7fº» :22¿¹ :46»» 1:26¹» 2 lMsw 90000 25-45 7 10 8¶^ 8¶^ 8¶» 7¶¸¡ Rivera, Jr. L R 119 44.00 Buttah119»¡ RockStarRebel119¶£ OathofOmerta119¡ woff slw,brush gate st 10
Workout(s): 28 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.4b 44/50 18 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.4b 134/165 31 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 119/188 8 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 151/205

7
15-1

(P.P.7)
Orange

E Z Bourbon¼ (L)
B.g.3 Instagrand - E Z Passer by Southern Image, NY
Red and Beige Halves, Red Cap

47 $40,000 Own: Bourbon Lane Stable, Seidman Stables LLC
Trn: Mark A. Hennig (16-2-2-0)

KATIE DAVIS (52-8-5-11) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $370 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $370 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $370
11Jan25 Aqu9 ft 6f»¹ :23½^ :47¼¾ 1:11¾» 3 lMsw 74000 54-47 7 3 2¡ 5¹ 6¿£ 8¸^ Rivera, Jr. L R 120 L 37.00 PrinceValiant120¨μ Vekinda120¾¢ AttorneyWade120¹¡ pressed btw,tired 11
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 46/110 30 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.2b 25/49 3 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48bg 4/78 27 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :51.0b 48/152

8
15-1

(P.P.8)
Pink

Celtic Prince¼ (L1)
B.c.3 Cairo Prince - Kathy's Chance by Union Rags, NY
Turquoise, Gold Diamond Hoop, Gold Hoops on Sleeves, Gold Cap

44 $40,000 Own: Three Diamonds Farm
Trn: Keri Brion (2-0-0-0)

MANUEL FRANCO (139-28-33-24) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,680 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,680 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,680
17Jan25 Aqu3 ft 6f»¹ :23¶º :46¿¼ 1:13¶¾ 3 lMcl 40000 49-44 4 6 4¹¡ 4º 5º¡ 5¶^£ Franco M 120 3.40 StrandRoad115¶ NineNFour120¶¢ ManFromMalta120½¡woff slw,bmpd,taken up 7
Workout(s): 4 Feb 25 Fai 4F ft :48.2bg 2/9 a9 Jan 25 Faio 5F ft 1:01.3b 1/3 31 Dec 24 Fai 4F ft :49.1bg 6/32 a21 Dec 24 Faio 4F ft :47.4b 1/6

9
6-1

(P.P.10)
Aqua

Run With Honor¼ (L1)
B.c.3 Honor A. P. - Run a Dubb Dubb by Harlington, NY
Black, Silver Braces, Silver Seams on Sleeves, Silver and Black Cap

60 $40,000 Own: Jeremiah C. Englehart
Trn: Owner (15-3-5-2)

LUIS R. RIVERA, JR. (59-6-7-5) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 1 0 $13,200 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $9,000
Life: 2 0 1 0 $13,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 0 $13,200
27Dec24 Aqu9 ft 7f»^ :22¼¶ :45¿¾ 1:25^¿ 2 ½Moc 50000-N 81-52 6 4 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 4¹ Rivera, Jr. L R 119 3.45 Akinmusire119¸¡ HotSpun119¨© Nico'sDerbyRun119¡ ins,led past1/8,wknd 10
23Nov24 Aqu4 mys 6f»^ :23¶¸ :47º¹ 1:13¸^ 2 lMcl 40000 78-67 3 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 2¶£ Rivera, Jr. L R 119 3.50 JustClarity 119¶£ RunWithHonor119¸¡ Twohonestmischief116¹£ bmp brk,ins,outfinishd 8
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.1b 96/110 1 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.1b 92/112 24 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.4b 24/37 15 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.0b 12/177

10
30-1

(P.P.11)
Purple

King Solomon¼ (L1)
B.g.3 Solomini - Flomar by Two Punch, NY
Red, White Ball, Red Rose, White Sleeves, Two Red Hoops, Red Cap

0.00 $40,000 Own: Seacoast Thoroughbreds of N. E.
Trn: Ralph D'Alessandro (14-2-2-2)

CHRISTOPHER ELLIOTT (93-10-16-15) 115»

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 3 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2b 10/81 26 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1bg 27/178 18 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :54b 165/165 8 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.1bg 6/19
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¼ - New York Bred
1-1a: MyRacehorse Stable;Reeves Thoroughbred Racing
Equipment Change: Celtic Prince will race with Blinkers On

a
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Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta /.50 Cent Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / .50 Cent Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

1 Oaklawn Park
Maiden Claiming 2024 Broyles Award

Mark May
Outland Trophy Winner & Super Bowl Champion

equibase.com/QR

Purse $36,000. For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 117 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Claiming Price $25,000, if for $20,000, allowed 2 lbs. One Mile
And One Sixteenth

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Love Me a Sunset (L)
Ch.f.4 Catalina Cruiser - Athena Star by Star Cat, KY
Purple, White 'S', White Bars on Sleeves

34 $25,000 Own: Millard R. Seldin Revocable Trust (Scott Seldin, Execut
Trn: John Alexander Ortiz (61-2-5-7)

FERNANDO JARA (40-5-3-3) 125

2025: 1 0 0 0 $916 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $917 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,833 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,833
19Jan25 OP3 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¼ :47^½ 1:12»^ 3gk Msw 110000 72-18 1 6 5¹¡ 8»£ 9¶º 9¸º¡ Jara F 125 bL 41.40 Late to the Game125«¬ Happy Talk120¸¢ Bang Bang Fury125¶¡ retreated inside 10
22Dec24 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :22^» :46^¶ 1:11¼¼ 3gk Msw 110000 82-50 3 2 6¸£ 7º¢ 8¶¶ 8¶º£ Castillo I 122 L 19.50 Pretty Layla122¶£ Queen Clancy124¸ Leilauni Sue122¨μ mid pack rail, empty 10
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :48.4b 28/111 1 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :49.1b 21/71 14 Dec 24 OP 4F sy :49.2b 25/54 7 Dec 24 OP 5F ft 1:02.1b 4/29

2
9-2 White

Miss World Peace (L)
Ch.f.4 Palace Malice - Devil's Beauty by Giant's Causeway, KY
Black, Black "SDR" on Orange and Blue Ball, Orange Stripes on Blue Sleeves

68 $25,000 Own: Slam Dunk Racing (Nicholas Cosato)
Trn: Dan Ward (35-3-5-4)

RICARDO SANTANA, JR. (123-15-15-16) 125

2025: 1 0 0 0 $286 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $286
Life: 2 0 1 0 $5,286 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $286
05Jan25 OP4 mys 6f¾^ :22¸¹ :46¼¿ 1:12¼¸ 4gk Mcl 30000 52-62 8 6 9½¢ 9¾¢ 7¶^ 6½ Bacon T W 119» L 4.60 Poetic Fury124¨© What's Her Number124¸ Kentucky Starlet124¶¢ 4w,passed tiring foes 11
03Dec23 Dmr8 ft 6fº» :22¹¹ :46¾^ 1:12^¿ 2 k Mcl 32000 63-73 5 7 6º 6¸£ 3¶ 2¶¡ Herrera D A 120 7.70 Bossy Bruin Gl115¶¡ Miss World Peace120¡ Screaming Virginia120¶¢ 5w into str,bid,hld2nd 9
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :51.3hg 67/67 3 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :48.3b 12/48 27 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :52.3b 74/82 17 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :50.1b 66/143

3
3-1 Blue

Midway Vow (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Broken Vow - Place Card by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Navy, White Hourglass, Orange Stripes on Sleeves

49 $25,000 Own: Brenda & Philip Robertson
Trn: Steven Asmussen (165-15-23-20)

ERIK ASMUSSEN (89-8-14-8) 125

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,700 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 0 1 1 $21,917 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,968
Life: 7 0 1 1 $23,617 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $9,660

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,700
26Jan25 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :22¾¾ :47½¿ 1:13¼¼ 3gk Mcl 25000 (25-20) 55-55 3 5 6¹¡ 7»¢ 4¼ 4¼¢ Asmussen E 125 L 5.10 Hot Day122¶£ Cruise Missile125¹¡ Flat Stormin125¶ cut corner, flattened 9
07Nov24 CD2 ft 1B»^ :48¶¹ 1:13¹^ 1:46^¼ 3gk Mcl 20000 82-73 1 2¸ 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¶ 2¨μ Asmussen E 118» L 3.18 Anointed of God121¨μ Midway Vow118¶^£ No Show121¸ 2p,aim 3-4p upr,denied 6
13Sep24 CD6 sys 1mº^ :46¿½ 1:13¶^ 1:39¶¼ 3gk Mcl 30000 51--- 2 9»£ 9¼£ 10¶¶ 10¸¶ 10º¾£ Asmussen E 118» L 7.77 Leametatrainer121º¢ Classic Mystery121¨μ Political Spin121¸£ 2wd, outrun 10
27Jul24 Elp4 ft 7f¼» :22º^ :45^» 1:24½¸ 3gk Mcl 50000 38-53 5 4 7¼¡ 6¾ 4¼¡ 4¼¢ Asmussen E 118» L 15.33 Candy Lover119º£ Beach Bunny119£ Lady Aberdeen119£ gaind 5p3/16,willingly 10
05Jul24 Elp6 gd 6f¹^ :22½¾ :47¶¶ 1:12º¸ 3gk Mcl 50000 77-70 2 4 4¸ 5¶£ 5¶£ 5¸£ Torres J A 120 L 8.87 Rose Alabama120¶£ Lady Aberdeen120¡ So Far So Good120¡ 2p upper, flattened 6
19May24 CD5 ft 6f¸^^ :22¶¹ :45¼º 1:10º» 3gk Mcl 100000 49-69 4 3 5¹ 4º 4»¡ 3¼¡ Asmussen K J 118 L 4.93 Pelican Lane124¹¡ Grayton118¹ Midway Vow118¨μ 2p trn,move out,got 3d 7
28Mar24 TP8 ft o 6f»^ :21¿¸ :45½¾ 1:10º½ 3 k½Msw 40000 67-66 7 5 6¸£ 6º¢ 5º 5¼¢ Corrales G 120 L 11.04 Yuma's Shadow120¨μ Classy'n Connected120¶ Winakaching120¶¢ midpack,2-3w,not enuf 11
Workout(s): a19 Jan 25 Lad 4F ft :50b 1/14 9 Jan 25 Lad 5F ft 1:02.4b 2/2 27 Nov 24 CD 5F ft :59.3b 2/20

4
4-1 Yellow

A Dollar a Day (L)
B.m.6 Blame - Million Dollar Day by Five Star Day, KY
Blue , White " B " White Diamonds Diamonds on Sleeves

77 $25,000 Own: James Butcher
Trn: Owner (2-1-0-0)

JOSEPH C. BEALMEAR (38-3-5-1) 120»

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 10 0 1 1 $31,237 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 0 1 2 $46,286 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $17,949

Track: 1 0 0 0 $917
22Dec24 OP4 ft 1m¼^ :48º¸ 1:13¾¸ 1:39¾¼ 3gk Msw 110000 58-71 10 7» 8º 7¸£ 5½ 5¼¢ Elliott J 125 fL 18.60 Angel of Faith117£ Baby Avery117¸¡ Bang Bang Fury122¡ 4w turns, no rally 10
05Dec24 TP5 ft o 1L¼» :48¸¾ 1:38º» 2:03¶¿ 3gk Msw 80000 81-78 12 4¹ 3¶ 4£ 5¶¢ 8»£ Roman C 122 fL 48.79 Jitterbug119¨μ Lorraine119£ Ms Sedona119¨© pressed pace, weakened 12
24Oct24 Kee3 ft 1B»^ :49»¶ 1:14¼¸ 1:46^º 3gk Msw 100000 50-75 1 4¸ 4¸ 5¶£ 4¹¡ 4½¢ Leonard K 124 fL 63.40 Viable120¸¡ Save Time120¸ Vino Frizzante120¸£ ins-2p,driven 2nd,chsd 8
04Oct24 Kee3 ft *7fº» :21¾½ :44¸^ 1:26¶½ 3gk Msw 100000 34-62 4 11 11¿¡ 11¶¹ 9¶¹ 7¶¸¢ Calleja A 119» fL 66.98 C'Est Cheese121¹¡ Lord I Wonder121¸ Islander121¶¢ step slow,2-3p,movd up 11
20Jun24 CD8 ft 7fº^ :22¼^ :45º^ 1:23¹¿ 3gk Msw 120000 56-74 1 7 5» 6º 5¹ 5¹£ Barbosa C 119» fL 5.27 Come as You Are118¶£ Bolt's Broad124«¬ Islander118¶ ins-2p,3p1/4,evenly 8
08May24 Ind2 ft 1mº» :48½¼ 1:13^¸ 1:38¹¸ 3gk Msw 32000 54-91 3 3¡ 3¸¡ 3»¡ 2º¡ 2¶¡ Calleja A 117½ fL 5.00 Kara and Colleen124¶¡ A Dollar a Day117¶¸ Colormecairo120¶¢ rail,settled,rally1/4 6
17Apr24 Kee3 ft 1B»^ :47½» 1:13½½ 1:47^¾ 3gk Msw 100000 90-67 4 5» 6¹¡ 5º 5º¢ 5¶¸¢ Navas Y 121» fL 10.56 Neon Icon118º¢ Foreseen118¸£ Dynamism126£ inside, no impact 6
07Mar24 TP5 ft o 1Bº^ :47¿¾ 1:12¼» 1:45¿¶ 3gk Msw 70000 77-85 8 7¹£ 8¾ 9¿¡ 5¾ 4» Calleja A 119½ fL 21.92 Catmint126¹£ Semantics126¡ Sri Lanka126£ improved position late 11
Workout(s): 19 Jan 25 TPo 4F ft :49b 7/69 a25 Nov 24 TPo 5F ft 1:00.3b 1/3

5
5-1 Green

My Favorite Girl (L)
Ch.f.4 Connect - Remember Lucy by Tale of Ekati, KY
Royal Blue, White 'L' in White Horseshoe, White Hoops on Blue Sleeves

64 $20,000 Own: TEC Racing (Elliott S. Logan)
Trn: Armando Hernandez (15-3-1-2)

ROCCO BOWEN (89-6-4-12) 123

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 0 0 2 $26,520 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $10,172
Life: 10 0 0 3 $45,720 Distance: 5 0 0 3 $36,108

Track: 5 0 0 2 $24,930
07Dec24 TP9 ft o 1m¼» :46»¸ 1:11¸½ 1:36¿¿ 3gk Mcl 30000 (30-20) 65-80 9 11¶^ 9¿¡ 8½¢ 6»¢ 6» Sanjur S 121 bL 11.78 Heart Headed Woman124«¬ Jerseys Parade121¶£ Cairnhill121¶ improved position only 12
09Nov24 CD1 ft 7fº^ :22¿¸ :46»¿ 1:24¹¿ 3gk½Msw 92000 71-39 2 6 5¹ 7» 8¶¸ 8¸º Concepcion A 122 bL 20.91 Roselee May122¹¢ Vino Frizzante122¡ Mo for Us118¼ brk out/bmp,6p1/4,tire 8
06Apr24 OP3 ft 1B¼^ :48¸^ 1:14¸¶ 1:47½^ 3 k Mcl 50000 81-70 3 4¸ 4¶£ 5¶¢ 4¸¡ 3¸¢ Cohen D 122 bL 2.70 Cheyenne Moon122¶¡ Two Practical122£ My Favorite Girl122¡ 2p, outkicked 2nd 7
22Mar24 OP4 sys 1B¼^ :47¸» 1:12^¾ 1:44º½ 3gk Msw 115000 87-63 6 3¹ 3¹ 3¹¡ 4¼¡ 4¶¹¡ Esquivel E 118 bL 6.20 Rose Parade124» Queen Clancy124¶£ Happy Happy124¼£ settled inside,evenly 8
24Feb24 OP5 ft 1B¼^ :47º¼ 1:13¶¶ 1:46º¸ 3 k Msw 120000 57-70 11 11¶º 9¶¸ 9¾£ 6½£ 5½£ Esquivel E 122 bL 6.60 Midsummer March122¸¢ Happy Talk122¶£ Tap the Champagne122¹¢wveerd out brk,belated 11
02Feb24 OP1 ft 1B¼^ :47¾¶ 1:12½º 1:46ºº 3 k Msw 115000 75-76 7 8½¢ 7º£ 6º¡ 4º¡ 3¹¡ Esquivel E 121 bL 32.10 In Just My Heels121¸¡ Ava's Look121¶ My Favorite Girl121¸¢ brk out,4w1/4,bst rest 9
12Jan24 OP9 mys 1m¼^ :47»¹ 1:13½¼ 1:41¾¹ 3 k Msw 115000 68-65 1 10¶^ 11¶¸ 10¶¸ 8¶º 7¶¶ Esquivel E 121 bL 17.70 Honor Cat121»¡ Business as Usual121«¬ Lite It Up Louie121¨μ improved 2p 11
29Oct23 CD11 sys 1mº^ :46¸¸ 1:12¶¶ 1:39ºº 2 k Msw 120000 61-65 1 10½£ 10¶¶ 7½ 7¾ 5¶^¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 119 14.76 Lookster119¸£ Perfect Shot119¶£ Foreseen119¸£ gaind 4p,6p upr,leveld 11
Workout(s): 6 Feb 25 OP 5F ft 1:01.4b 13/18 29 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:04.4b 31/42 18 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :52.2b 299/319 22 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :49.3hg 34/112

6
7-2 Black

Avalon Girl (L)
Ch.f.4 Catalina Cruiser - Flash of Wonder by Tiz Wonderful, KY
Red and Blue Halves, White Star, White Stars on Blue Sleeves

65 $25,000 Own: Bad Boy Racing LLC (Kelly Mitchell)
Trn: Ron Moquett (86-13-10-4)

RAFAEL BEJARANO (113-21-17-17) 125

2025: 1 0 0 0 $286 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 0 0 1 $13,586 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $286
Life: 6 0 0 1 $14,839 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $967

Track: 1 0 0 0 $286
05Jan25 OP4 mys 6f¾^ :22¸¹ :46¼¿ 1:12¼¸ 4gk Mcl 30000 73-64 2 8 5º 7»£ 6¿ 5¼¢ Bejarano R 124 bL 4.20 Poetic Fury124¨© What's Her Number124¸ Kentucky Starlet124¶¢ one paced inside 11
31Oct24 CD1 ft 6f¸^^ :21½¿ :44¼½ 1:10^^ 3gk Mcl 30000 57-64 2 6 4¸¡ 6»¡ 4»¡ 4½ Gaffalione T 122 bL *2.15 Beach Bunny122¶¢ Mink Stole115»¢ Starcourt122¡ step slow,ins,left ld 6
19Sep24 CD4 ft 7fº^ :23¶½ :46¸º 1:22¿^ 3gk Mcl 75000 58-68 1 4 4¶¡ 5¸ 5½ 4¶^¡ Saez L 121 bL 4.47 Connive121½£ Queen Clancy124¶£ Dia Estelar121¶ step slow start,2w btw 5
13Jul24 Elp7 ft 1m¸^ :47ºº 1:12¼½ 1:38½¹ 3gk Msw 71000 56-59 6 12¿£ 12½ 10¿ 10¶^ 9¶º Machado L 118 bL 14.52 Playback118¶ Churning Berni118¸ Baby Avery111¸¢wawkward/steadied start 12
12Jun24 CD7 ft 6f¸^^ :22^¸ :45¶¸ 1:10¶¿ 3gk Mcl 50000 57-76 2 6 5¶£ 3¸ 3¹ 3¸¡ Gaffalione T 118 bL 12.07 Steampunk118¨μ Rose Alabama118¸¢ Avalon Girl118º¢ 2w,btw,up place,outkck 8
22Nov23 CD6 ft 1B»^ :49¹¸ 1:14¸» 1:47^» 2 k Mcl 100000 51-60 7 10¼¡ 10½¡ 8½ 9¶^ 7¶^£ Geroux F 119 b 6.77 Standoutsensation119¹¢ Broughty Ferry119£ Savannamarie119¶¢ bmp btw st,4p,no impct 10
Workout(s): 27 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :50.2b 42/82 30 Dec 24 OP 4F gd :49.4b 61/129 21 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :49.2b 42/136 13 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :50.4b 59/92

7
30-1Orange

Karson Kay (L)
B.f.4 Nyquist - Tempers Way by Giant's Causeway, KY
Blue, Lime Dollar Emblems, Lime "7's" on Sleeves

49 $25,000 Own: Travis Swan Murphy & Matt Trent
Trn: Travis Swan Murphy (16-1-0-3)

CINDY MURPHY (19-2-0-3) 125

2025: 2 0 0 0 $626 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $5,105
2024: 4 0 0 2 $9,582 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $286
Life: 9 0 0 2 $12,013 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,542
26Jan25 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :22¾¾ :47½¿ 1:13¼¼ 3gk Mcl 25000 (25-20) 65-42 7 3 5¸ 5º¡ 8¶¸ 7¶¶£ Murphy C 125 L 63.40 Hot Day122¶£ Cruise Missile125¹¡ Flat Stormin125¶ 4-5w turn, no rally 9
05Jan25 OP4 mys 6f¾^ :22¸¹ :46¼¿ 1:12¼¸ 4gk Mcl 30000 72-51 10 3 7º¢ 8»£ 9¶¶ 8¶¸ Murphy C 124 L 63.50 Poetic Fury124¨© What's Her Number124¸ Kentucky Starlet124¶¢ 4w trip, no rally 11
22Dec24 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :22^» :46^¶ 1:11¼¼ 3gk Msw 110000 38-47 8 10 10¿¢ 10¶¶ 10¶½ 10¶¼ Murphy C 122 L 66.30 Pretty Layla122¶£ Queen Clancy124¸ Leilauni Sue122¨μ woff step slow, trailed 10
23Nov24 RP7 ft 6Kº^ :22¸½ :45½¹ 1:17½¾ 35k Msw 34000 72-56 3 5 4¸¡ 4¸ 3» 3¿¡ Murphy C 118 L 14.20 1211 Seriously Outahere123» Matagora Bay118º¡ Karson Kay118¶ settled, 2w, mild gain 6
02Nov24 CD5 fm p¶¸ 1N¿¼ :47¼º 1:12½¸ 1:48¹º 3gk Msw 120000 86-69 11 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ 12¾¡ 12¶»£ Fletcher C D 121 L 95.50 Bourbon Thief121¶¡ Farfalle121¶¢ Enchant121£ whop st,2w,wknd btw 1/4 12
16Oct24 RP1 fm p 5fº^ :22»¶ :46¸¹ :57¿^ 35k Msw 34000 35-52 8 2 4¹ 4¸¡ 2¹ 3»¢ Murphy C 118 L 19.50 1213 Reseda118º£ Kittysheartndenile118¡ Karson Kay118«¬ chased, 3w, no menace 11
21Oct23 RP7 fm p 7Kº^ :24¸½ :50^» 1:34¸¶ 2 k Msw 34000 59-62 7 10 9º£ 6¶¡ 8¹ 8¼¢ Triana Jr. A 120 29.20 1210 Marquette Warrior118«¬ Cora's Legacy118«¬ Clearly Copper118¶ 5w, failed to menace, 12
22Sep23 RP2 fm p 1mº^ :48½¼ 1:14¶¶ 1:39º¼ 2 k Msw 34000 51-42 6 7¹ 7¼¡ 6½¡ 6¶¶ 6¶¼ Pusac A 118 9.50 1225 Chainsaw City119¶¢ Boss On the Run118¹¡ Panthera118¸ settled, 3w, no menace 9

8
6-1 Pink

Aunt Alex (L)
B.f.4 Catholic Boy - Valley Oak by Yes It's True, FL
White, Blue 'K', Blue Bars on Sleeves

62 $25,000 Own: William Kennedy, Jr.
Trn: Bruce L. Riecken (19-0-0-3)

TYLER W. BACON (154-20-18-19) 120»

2025: 2 0 0 0 $2,340 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,800
2024: 10 0 3 2 $32,305 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 2 $11,055
Life: 12 0 3 2 $34,645 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $7,600

Track: 4 0 1 0 $11,690
26Jan25 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :22¾¾ :47½¿ 1:13¼¼ 3gk Mcl 25000 (25-20) 31-47 5 9 9½ 9½£ 6¶^ 5¿£ Gutierrez J R 115¶ b̂L 9.00 Hot Day122¶£ Cruise Missile125¹¡ Flat Stormin125¶ woff slw,inside,improvd 9
05Jan25 OP4 mys 6f¾^ :22¸¹ :46¼¿ 1:12¼¸ 4gk Mcl 30000 58-71 4 11 8¼¢ 6»¢ 4¼¡ 4¹¢ Gutierrez J R 114¶ b̂L 9.90 Poetic Fury124¨© What's Her Number124¸ Kentucky Starlet124¶¢ last away,mildly 3-4w 11
12Sep24 Cby8 ft 1m½¹ :48¹¸ 1:13»¼ 1:39¾¸ 3gk Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 49-70 5 6»¢ 4¹ 3¸¡ 3º 2º¢ Quinonez A 119 bL 13.40 Lady Astrid121º¢ Aunt Alex119«¬ Miwoman117¸ svd gnd,improved 6
15Aug24 Cby5 ft u 1m½¹ :47¿º 1:12¿½ 1:41»¸ 35k Msw 29000 65-75 8 9½¢ 6» 4¶^ 3¼ 2«¬ Rodriguez G 122 bL 15.20 Mark of Victory124«¬ Aunt Alex122¨μ Yamile's124¶£ 4p2nd,bd3/8,lt gn,miss 9
30Jun24 Cby4 fm p¶^ 7K¾^ :24¶º :48º¼ 1:31¹¼ 35k Msw 29000 44-58 1 2 5¼ 5½ 4¼ 4º£ Gallardo E 119 bL 16.20 Two Practical119¨μ Mark of Victory124¶¢ C C's Heart121¹¢ svd gnd,no threat 5
16Jun24 Cby1 gd 1m½¹ :49¶¾ 1:13º¹ 1:40¶¸ 35k Msw 29000 26-62 1 6¹¡ 5¹ 5¸£ 5º£ 5º¢ Valenzuela L A 119 bL 3.90 Altar Girl119£ Melania T124¶ Miss Classified120¨μ svd gnd,no kick 6
06Jun24 Cby6 fm p¹^ 7K¾^ :23º» :47¶» 1:30¸½ 35k Msw 29000 53-61 7 8 9¿¢ 7»£ 6º¢ 5¼¡ Fuentes L A 119 bL 11.20 Hattie Bloom120¶¢ C C's Heart120«¬ Mark of Victory124¹¡ 2p1st,5p2nd,improved 9
21Apr24 OP3 ft 1m¼^ :49»¼ 1:15^º 1:41¼¶ 3gk Mcl 25000 (40-25)-c 36-49 1 4¸ 4¸¡ 3¹ 3¹¡ 4¼¡ Asmussen K J 119 bL 2.60 Church Service124»¢ Spacitygal119¨μ Arden Ar119¶ one paced inside 10

Claimed by Kennedy, Brent A., Kennedy, Susan K. and Kennedy, Jr., William from Asmussen Steven M. for $25,000, Asmussen Steven M. - Trainer
Workout(s): a21 Dec 24 OP 3F ft :36b 1/16 4 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :49.4b 15/60 24 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :49.1b 12/61 18 Nov 24 OP 3F ft :38.4b 16/18
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / .50 Cent Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / .50 Cent Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

2 Oaklawn Park
Starter Allowance 2024 Broyles Award Finalist

Al Golden
Defensive Coordinator, Notre Dame

equibase.com/QR

Purse $40,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $12,500 Or Less In 2024 - 2025 and Which Have Not Won Two Races Since September 14,
2024. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 14, 2024 Allowed 3 Lbs. A Race Since November 14, 2024 Allowed 6 Lbs. (Races Where Entered For $12,500 Or Less
Not Considered In Eligibility And Allowances). One Mile And Three Sixteenths

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Icarus (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Arrogate - Light the Sky by Tapit, KY
Yellow and Black Diamonds, Black 'M' in White Diamond, Black Sleeves

86 Own: Lewis E. Mathews, Jr.
Trn: Thomas L. Van Berg (14-1-0-3)

FRANCISCO ARRIETA (146-17-23-22) 118

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $12,928
2024: 8 0 1 0 $10,965 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $31,450
Life: 27 4 2 1 $233,483 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $11,325

Track: 8 2 0 0 $98,558
20Nov24 CD9 ft 1N»^ :49¸¾ 1:13¸¾ 1:50½^ 3g Clm 16000-c 67-81 3 3¶¡ 3¸ 4¸¡ 4¼ 4¿¡ Torres C A 121 bL 7.32 Rocco Strong121º£ Business Model121¶¢ Ember121¹¡ ins,chased 2nd,no bid 10

Claimed by Mathews, Jr. Lewis E. from Baron Racing Stables (Dwight D. Baron) for $16,000, Cravens III Ronnie E. - Trainer
24Oct24 RP8 ft 1m»^ :48¹¸ 1:12¼» 1:38»º 3g Alw 36000nw2/x 66-91 3 4º 3¶¡ 2«¬ 4¶£ 4¸¡ Diego I V 121 bL 8.50 1119 Mandolin Wind121£ Sara's Shaman121¶ Battle Strike121£ bump, vied, weakened 8
19Sep24 RP4 ft 1m»^ :49¹» 1:13¼¿ 1:38»º 3g Str 10000cnd 52-95 5 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 2¶ Diego I V 120 bL 15.10 1113 Next Revolt122¶ Icarus120½¢ T Bones Trick121«¬ 4-w 2nd, couldn't hold 6
21Jun24 LS2 ft 1m¹¶ :49^½ 1:13¾^ 1:39¼¸ 3g Clm 10000cnd-c 48-78 1 7¹¢ 8º¢ 7»¡ 6¼ 4»£ Asmussen E 119» bL 2.60 1105 Colosi124«¬ Drivehappy124£ Lions Not Sheep124» set in,drft 3-4w,empty 8

Claimed by Baron Racing Stables (Dwight D. Baron) from Asmussen Steven M. for $10,000, Asmussen Steven M. - Trainer
17May24 LS3 ft 1m¹¶ :47½½ 1:12º^ 1:37¾¹ 3g Clm 20000cnd 77-86 8 5¶£ 5¶£ 6¸£ 6º¡ 6¾¢ Asmussen E 119» bL 13.90 1104 Malibu S S124¹¡ Heir to Greatness124¨μ Fast Traffic124«¬ stalk 3w,flatten 2nd 8
Workout(s): 28 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :50.4b 52/116 22 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :50.1b 59/112

2
30-1 White

Indy Charge (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Take Charge Indy - Awesome Class by Awesome Again, KY
Black, Red Framed " B P " Red Bars on Sleeves

56 Own: Benji Perez
Trn: Robert Medina (22-3-2-1)

ISAAC CASTILLO (90-9-11-14) 118

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,674
2024: 11 1 1 2 $36,080 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,150
Life: 11 1 1 2 $36,080 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 0 $20,350
22Dec24 OP1 ft 1B¼^ :48¸¾ 1:13ºº 1:46º» 3g Mcl 12500 83-75 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¶£ Santana, Jr. R 122 L 8.90 Indy Charge122¶£ Awol122«¬ Rocket Night122¸¢ modrate pace,held sway 9
27Nov24 CD10 ft 6Kº» :22¼½ :46^º 1:17^½ 3g Mcl 20000 56-39 8 1 6¸£ 8»¡ 9¶^ 10¶¾¡ Arrieta F 122 L 20.30 Munyhungry122£ Lucchesi122¶ Phenomenal Dream122¸¢ 2wd btwn, gave way 11
05Nov24 Ind7 ft 1ÇÀ ¾» :47¿¿ 1:12º¿ 1:44^½ 3g Mcl 7500 59-64 6 1¶ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 2¶¢ Ramos J D 120 L *1.10 Acacio120¶¢ Indy Charge120¸£ Coal Boss124¸¡ rail,duel,yielded late 8
16Oct24 Kee8 ft 1N»^ :49^¹ 1:14¹¿ 1:54¶¹ 3g Mcl 20000 80-61 2 1¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 6¾¡ 7¶¹£ Geroux F 120 L 9.67 Gotta Have Dreams120¨μ Ultimate Strike120¶^ Rocket Night120«¬ ins pair 3/8, wknd 12
08Sep24 KD11 fm p 7f¹½ :22»¼ :45¾º 1:21¼» 3g Msw 170000 130-11 9 3 1«¬ 3¶ 12¸¶ 12º»¡ Geroux F 121 L 85.93 Born Flashy121¸ Balthazar124¨μ Research Results121º vied 3 wide, stopped 12
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :48.1b 10/111 27 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :50b 27/82 18 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :50.2b 184/319 18 Dec 24 Ttc 3F sy :39.4b 3/3

3
5-2 Blue

Fightertown (L)
B.g.5 Into Mischief - In Step by Unbridled's Song, KY
Black and Purple Diagonal Quarters, Purple Sleeves, Black Hoop

87 Own: Ten Strike Racing (Marshall Gramm) & Cory Moelis Ra
Trn: Lindsay Schultz (29-5-4-3)

EMMANUEL ESQUIVEL (118-18-18-16) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 1 1 $23,351
2024: 9 3 3 2 $96,666 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $12,766
Life: 21 5 3 4 $180,722 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 1 1 0 $26,446
01Feb25 FG8 ft 1B»^ :49º¿ 1:13¿½ 1:44½º 4g Alw 59000nw1/x 62-80 5 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 3¹¡ 6¶¶ Torres J A 120 L 7.70 Glen Airy120» Goldbrick120¶¡ House United120¨© press 2w,vied,wknd ins 8
16Nov24 CD4 ft 1B»^ :48¶¾ 1:12¼» 1:44¸¿ 3g Str 8000cnd 93-92 6 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 3¹¡ Esquivel E 124 L 9.99 King of Hollywood120¨μ Freedom Road124¹¢ Fightertown124¸¢ vied 2w-3p,yielded upr 10
21Oct24 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :46¶¹ 1:11¼¾ 1:44¸¿ 3g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 107-94 1 3¶¡ 3¶ 2¡ 1¶¡ 2¨μ Lopez P 125 L *1.00 The King Cheek122¨μ Fightertown125£ Supreme Being117£ angled out, led,nailed 8
23Sep24 Prx5 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48»¸ 1:13¹» 1:43¿º 3g SOC 10000 - N 59-101 3 5¹ 6¸¢ 2¶¡ 1«¬ 1£ Lopez P 128 L 3.00 Fightertown128£ Winnin'onweekends128¶¢ Divine Miracle128¨μ wide bid, edged ahead 8
04Aug24 Mth5 gd p¶¸ 1N¾^ :48¸¾ 1:12¶¼ 1:50^¿ 3g Shp 16000cnd 122-93 7 1¸¡ 1¶ 1¶ 2«¬ 2¹¢ Vargas, Jr. J A 118 L 14.20 Late Call118¹¢ Fightertown118¡ Gilded Age121¨μ set pace, gamely ins 7
Workout(s): 20 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :51b 44/60 12 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :48.4b 10/182 23 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :49.2b 12/35

4
10-1 Yellow

Ricky Bobby (L)
B.g.6 Gun Runner - Szolnok by Elusive Quality, KY
Emerald Green, White " J L " White Emblem on Sleeves

83 Own: JL Racing LLC (Justin Larsen) & Coty W. Rosin
Trn: Coty W. Rosin (31-2-1-3)

MARTIN CHUAN (85-7-7-11) 118

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 3 0 0 $54,507 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $12,670
Life: 21 5 2 3 $107,077 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $267
21Sep24 Cby6 ft 1m½¹ :47º¿ 1:11¿º 1:37½^ 3g Aoc 30000cnd-N 68-73 2 7º¡ 7»£ 8º¢ 5¾¡ 5¶¿£ Gallardo E 121 bL 6.30 Tony's Tapit124¶¡ First Call122¨© Tonka Warrior116¶¶£ 2p, passed tiring foes 8
06Jul24 Cby1 ft 1m½¹ :49»» 1:13º» 1:39^¶ 3g Aoc 20000nw2/x-N 42-98 3 3¸ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ 1£ Gallardo E 122 bL 1.70 Ricky Bobby122£ Ember124«¬ Secret Potion124»¡ svd gnd,bd1/4,edge clr 6
26May24 Cby6 ft 1m½¹ :46¼¶ 1:11º¾ 1:38^¶ 3g Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 60-87 4 6½ 5½¡ 2º 1¶¡ 1¸¡ Gallardo E 122 bL 3.30 Ricky Bobby122¸¡ Ember122¸ Il Capitano122¿¢ bid3/8,3p,kick clear 9
21Apr24 OP2 ft 1m¼^ :48¹¼ 1:14^» 1:39»» 4g Clm 10000 (10-8)-c 50-67 9 8¼£ 7»¡ 8¸£ 8¾¢ 6¾ Torres C A 125 bL 3.80 Royal Act122¶£ Classic King122¨μ Kowboykabin122¶¢ 3w,no serious bid 10

Claimed by JL Racing LLC from Flurry Racing Stables LLC for $10,000, Gibson Jonas - Trainer
06Mar24 FG5 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ :47¼¸ 1:12¼¿ 1:43¿¹ 4g Clm 30000 (30-25)nw3/L-c 70-85 4 7¼ 6º 3º¡ 3¶¡ 1¶ Nieves E 121 bL 6.50 Ricky Bobby121¶ Harold's Cloud121¨μ My Romeo Lima121¸ ins,gain 2nd,3wupr,bid 7

Claimed by Flurry Racing Stables LLC from Provenza Vincent for $30,000, Schwandt Emile - Trainer
Workout(s): 2 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :49b 14/84 18 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :52.3b 303/319 4 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49.4b 75/171 23 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :50b 44/88

5
12-1 Green

Chaos Reigns (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Malibu Moon - Dixie Song by Fusaichi Pegasus, KY
White, White 'T' on Black Spade, Black Sleeves

79 Own: Doubledown Stables Inc. (Richard Templer)
Trn: James P. DiVito (16-1-2-2)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (171-19-16-22) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $516 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 3 0 3 $53,213 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $1,916
Life: 16 3 1 4 $73,849 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 2 0 1 $40,329
05Jan25 OP3 mys 1B¼^ :47º» 1:13»¸ 1:46¶» 4g Clm 30000 (30-25) 108-75 9 2«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 4¹¡ 10¶¸¡ Vazquez R A 120 bfL 23.60 J. P. Race113¶£ Fifty Cent Dollars115¡ Gasoline120¨μ dueled 3p, gave way 10
26Sep24 Haw2 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :48½¹ 1:13¹¸ 1:42¼½ 3g Alw 36000nw1$/x 69-86 7 4¸ 3¡ 2¡ 2¶ 3º Felix J E 122 bfL 7.90 Victorious Vanda119¸¡ Atkins122¶¡ Chaos Reigns122¶£ 5-w 2nd, empty late 7
08Jun24 Haw1 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :48¿¿ 1:13¸¹ 1:44¶º 3g Clm 12500cnd 69-82 2 1¸ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1» 1»£ Felix J E 122 bfL *.70 Chaos Reigns122»£ Jet Flight118¨μ Slava Ukraini122¶¢ no doubt, unchallenged 6
26May24 Haw9 my 6f»^ :22»¸ :45¿» 1:10¼¹ 3g Clm 12500cnd 65-86 3 8 6¶£ 4¨μ 4¶¡ 3¸ Felix J E 122 bfL 8.00 My Crazy Neighbor122¨μ Philipsburg122¶£ Chaos Reigns122¸£ angled out 1/2,move 3/ 9
04May24 OP5 ft 1m¼^ :46¿¿ 1:11¼¸ 1:38¾¸ 3g Clm 12500cnd 90-72 12 1¶ 2¡ 2¡ 3º¡ 5½ Vazquez R A 126 bfL 6.90 Greatheart120£ Jewelstown123¸¢ Nip N Tuck123¨μ pace off rail,weakened 12
Workout(s): a9 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :47.2b 1/67 3 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :52b 44/48 23 Dec 24 OP 5F ft 1:01.4b 7/23 12 Dec 24 OP 5F ft 1:01.2b 5/27

6
9-5 Black

Antigravity (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 First Samurai - Port Charlotte by Blame, KY
Black, Red 'BEA' on White Ball, White Sleeves

91 Own: Brad's Equine Adventure (Marc Altschuld)
Trn: Dan Ward (35-3-5-4)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (205-32-43-18) 118

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,085
2024: 7 2 1 4 $107,545 Off (Dirt): 5 1 1 1 $61,530
Life: 40 5 6 12 $503,730 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 13 0 3 4 $100,140
16Nov24 CD9 ft 7fº^ :22¿¾ :45¿¼ 1:23»¸ 3g Str 16000cnd 39-92 10 10 11½£ 11¼¡ 8»¢ 3¶£ Torres C A 122 L 24.25 Like a Saltshaker122«¬ Keen Cat124¶£ Antigravity122¡ 3-4p,6-7p upr,rallied 12
05Oct24 Del7 ft 1m»¼ :47½¼ 1:12¿½ 1:39¼¹ 3g SOC 30000 - N 93-91 3 5¸¢ 4¹¢ 2¸ 3¸ 3»¢ Centeno D 120 L 6.40 Celestial Moon115º£ Complete Agenda120¡ Antigravity120½¢ middle move, even late 6
17Aug24 Mth8 ft 1Bº¾ :47¼¹ 1:12^^ 1:42¼¹ 3g Stk - PIselinG3 - 250k 84-98 3 5¼ 5¼ 5¹¢ 3¶^ 3¶¼£ Bravo J 118 23.20 Subsanador118¶¡ Il Miracolo124¶»¢ Antigravity118¸¢ 3w far turn, mildly 6
12Jul24 Mth7 ft 1ÇÀ »¼ :47¸¸ 1:11¼¾ 1:41¿¼ 3g Aoc 40000nw2/x 70-95 4 4¸ 4¸ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¨μ Bravo J 121 L 3.30 Antigravity121¨μ Your Analysis121¹¢ Just Call Ray122¶¢ 4w bid 1/4, str duel 7
23Jun24 Mth4 ft 1ÇÀ »¼ :46¿¿ 1:11»¾ 1:40¾¸ 3g Aoc 50000nw3/x-N 61-82 4 6º¢ 3º 3¹ 4¾¡ 3¶¶ Bravo J 121 L 5.20 Khozeiress121¶¢ Eyeing Clover121¿£ Antigravity121¶ rally inside for 3rd 6
Workout(s): 10 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :50.1b 25/34 4 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :51b 16/21 28 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :51.1b 71/116 2 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49.4b 18/41

7
3-1 Orange

Cashmeup (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Nyquist - Apple Snow by Giant's Causeway, KY
Red, White Emblem, Gold 'QPC', Red and Gold Bars on White Sleeves

86 Own: Quarter Pole Club VI LLC (William Cunningham)
Trn: Norm W. Casse (21-4-3-2)

RICARDO SANTANA, JR. (123-15-15-16) 118

2025: 1 0 1 0 $8,800 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $424
2024: 10 2 1 3 $77,532 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $30,842
Life: 15 2 3 4 $109,807 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $8,800
17Jan25 OP6 ft 1B¼^ :48¿º 1:13º¸ 1:46^^ 4g Clm 35000 (35-30)nw3/L 73-92 9 3¶¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¨μ Santana, Jr. R 119 bL 4.50 Rabbit Hound114¨μ Cashmeup119¨μ Luna Vieja119¶¡ pressed,led,outkicked 10
21Nov24 CD1 ft 1mº^ :45»» 1:09¸¾ 1:35^^ 3g Clm 30000cnd-c 86-92 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¹ 2»£ Moncada I 114½ bL 6.10 Vittorio121»£ Cashmeup114¹¡ Harvard121¹ bmpd st,duel 2w,2d bst 6

Claimed by Cunningham William from Social Circle Stable for $30,000, Miller Jerome F. - Trainer
06Nov24 CD1 sys 1B»^ :48¸¶ 1:12ºº 1:43º» 3g Clm 30000cnd 82-86 4 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¶ 3¹ 3¾ Moncada I 114½ bL 8.22 Ethereal Road121¾ Shogun Be Fast118«¬ Cashmeup114¹ stalk 2w,outmvd,kpt on 7
22Sep24 CD1 ft 1B»^ :47»¸ 1:12¶¾ 1:43ºº 3g Clm 30000cnd 90-69 5 1¹ 1¶ 2«¬ 3¸ 5¶¸¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 122 bL 17.23 Lucency122¼¡ Cawkab122¹ First Strike122¸ bumped st,ins pair 2nd 7
19Aug24 Elp9 fm p¸^ 1B¸^^ :45»º 1:09¸¿ 1:39¸¶ 3g Clm 30000cnd 81-90 4 9½¢ 9¿£ 9» 8º£ 7»¢ Bejarano R 123 bL 10.96 Liam the Brave123£ Peruvian Lucky123¡ Pico d'Oro123¨μwslow st,3p,fan8p lane 9
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :48.4b 25/63 29 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :51.4b 58/87 4 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:01.4b 15/61 30 Dec 24 OP 5F gd 1:00.3b 5/57

8
15-1 Pink

Midnight Channel (L)
Ch.g.6 English Channel - Past Midnight by Bernardini, KY
Purple, Gold "V", Gold Sleeves

84 Own: Thomas L. Van Berg
Trn: Owner (14-1-0-3)

JOSEPH M. ROMERO (38-2-2-3) 111½

2025: 1 0 0 0 $563 Turf: 12 2 2 2 $44,986
2024: 9 2 2 2 $37,197 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $13,600
Life: 19 3 3 2 $64,550 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $563
19Jan25 OP4 ft 1N¼^ :49^¿ 1:14^¹ 1:50¿^ 4g Str 12500cnd 74-89 1 7º 6¸ 5¸¢ 6¼£ 5¶¸¢ Bejarano R 121 bL 12.30 Bright Spark124«¬ Keen Cat118½ Unstable Prince124£ one paced toward rail 8
21Nov24 CD6 ft 1K»^ :50¿¶ 1:40¾¸ 2:32¸» 3g Aoc 50000nw1/x 91-86 5 3¶¡ 5»¡ 5¼ 5¼¡ 5¾ Bejarano R 121 bL 19.06 Kissalot121» General Mathis121¸¡ Gilded Craken121¨© 5-4p,3p3rd,stay mildly 6
22Oct24 Ind6 fm p¹¼ 1B¶¶^ :47¶¶ 1:11¶^ 1:41¸¶ 3g Clm 15000nw3/L/x-c 72-89 9 2¸ 2¸ 2¡ 1¡ 1¶ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 bL 5.80 Midnight Channel122¶ Wissam Sharaf122¶ Hold Your Applause118¶¢ 3p,bid1/4,clear,drvg 10

Claimed by Van Berg Thomas L. from Meah David for $15,000, Meah Anna M. - Trainer
30Sep24 Ind8 gd u 1ÇÀ ¾» :46½¹ 1:11º» 1:41½¸ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 55-86 5 5¿ 5¾ 4¼ 2¶ 1¸ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 bfL 8.10 Midnight Channel122¸ Judo122º¡ Egyptian King124¨© bid5/16rail,steady drv 7
09Sep24 Ind7 fm p¹¼ 1B¶^^ :47¾½ 1:11»¼ 1:42¹¿ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 60-89 6 9»¡ 9» 8»¡ 6» 4¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 bL 10.80 Nacho Chrome122¨μ One Last Bid118¨μ Celestial Joy118«¬ 3p,6wide1/8,rallied 11
Workout(s): 22 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :49.2b 30/112
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Cashmeup will race with Blinkers Off
L+ - DENOTES #8 MIDNIGHT CHANNEL is approved to receive more than 5 cc's of Lasix.

a
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OAKLAWN PARK - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / 50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / .50 Cent Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5)

3 Oaklawn Park
Maiden Claiming 2024 Broyles Award Finalist

Tim Banks
Defensive Coordinator, Tennessee

equibase.com/QR

Purse $32,000. For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Claiming Price $12,500. Arkansas Bred Claiming Price $20,000.
Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1 Red

Patient Emilie A (L)
B.f.3 Klimt - Little Candy by Palace Malice, AR
Red Black 'RS', Black Cuffs on Sleeves

34 $20,000 Own: Ricky G. Smith
Trn: Tim Dixon (19-1-0-0)

JANE ELLIOTT (32-3-0-0) 113

2025: 1 0 0 0 $320 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $688 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,008 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,008

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,008
01Feb25 OP4 ft 6f¾^ :22¾¹ :47»¸ 1:14¹º 3gk Mcl 20000 70-33 7 3 5¸¢ 6¾ 7¶¹ 7¶¹£ Elliott J 112 bL 32.10 Captive Heart125¡ Coldasice125¶ Air Castle120º¢ brk in,bump,no menace 9
22Dec24 OP3 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¼ :46½» 1:12½½ 2 klMsw 110000 12-35 4 6 10¶¸ 10¶¶ 8¶^ 6¶» Elliott J 120 48.40 Caliente Star120»¡ Plinko Chip113¶¢ Toodle Loo115£wsteadied 1/2, improved 12
Workout(s): 17 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:03.3b 44/63 2 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:04.4b 7/7 15 Dec 24 OP 4F my :52.3hg 20/21 30 Nov 24 Ded 4F ft :51.4bg 26/47

2
6-1 White

Georgia On E'smind (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Palace Malice - Zippit E by My Golden Song, KY
Lime ,White " B " and Chevrons

52 $12,500 Own: Haran Thoroughbreds LLC (John Haran) & Carl Britting
Trn: John F. Haran (58-4-5-4)

NIK JUAREZ (58-4-4-6) 125

2025: 2 0 0 0 $626 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $7,000
2024: 4 0 2 0 $21,285 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $3,161
Life: 7 0 2 0 $21,911 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $626

Track: 2 0 0 0 $626
26Jan25 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :22¾¾ :47½¿ 1:13¼¼ 3gk Mcl 25000 (25-20) 51-34 8 7 7º 8¼£ 9¶º 8¶»¡ Bacon T W 120» fL 10.40 Hot Day122¶£ Cruise Missile125¹¡ Flat Stormin125¶ little impact 3w 9
05Jan25 OP4 mys 6f¾^ :22¸¹ :46¼¿ 1:12¼¸ 4gk Mcl 30000 90-55 7 5 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 5¾ 7¶^¡ De La Cruz W 124 fL 8.60 Poetic Fury124¨© What's Her Number124¸ Kentucky Starlet124¶¢ forward, nothing left 11
12Sep24 Haw6 fm p¸^ 5K¿^ :22^¸ :46¹¾ 1:04¸» 3gk Msw 35000 71-67 2 5 3¹¡ 3¸¡ 3º 2¼ Felix J E 121 L 1.80 Cairo Dream121¼ Georgia On E'smind121¼ Wildwood Adios121£ wins,blckd 5/16,willing 8
15Aug24 Haw7 ft u 5K»^ :22¸¾ :46¶¸ 1:05»º 3gk Msw 35000 82-55 2 3 2¶ 2«¬ 4º 4¼¢ Santos A 120 fL 4.00 Absolute Miracle120¸¢ From Scratch120¨μ Mischief Lily124¹£ challenged, weakened 7
Workout(s): 6 Feb 25 OP 5F ft 1:00.4hg 8/18 18 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49.2b 96/319 30 Dec 24 OP 4F gd :48.2b 12/129 22 Dec 24 OP 5F ft 1:02.4b 28/47

3
30-1 Blue

Polska Sue A (L1)
B.f.3 Five Iron - My Idol by Afleet Alex, AR
White, Gold Cross

3 $20,000 Own: Mark Simonovic
Trn: Daniel Simonovich (12-0-0-1)

HARRY HERNANDEZ (94-9-13-8) 113

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $687 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $687 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $687

Track: 1 0 0 0 $687
22Dec24 OP3 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¼ :46½» 1:12½½ 2 klMsw 110000 ---3 8 12 12¶½ 12¶¾ 12¸¶ 11¸¿¡ Perez C 110¶^ 90.70 Caliente Star120»¡ Plinko Chip113¶¢ Toodle Loo115£ wbothered,off slow,back 12
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :49.4b 70/111 3 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :49.4b 32/48 26 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :52.2b 73/79 17 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :52b 126/143

4
10-1 Yellow

Illy Simz (L)
B.f.3 Battalion Runner - Mais Oui d'Or by Awesome of Course, FL
White, Gold Gothic Cross on Back

50 $12,500 Own: Melvin Simonovich
Trn: Daniel Simonovich (12-0-0-1)

AMANDA K. POSTON (6-0-0-0) 108¶^

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,600 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,600

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,600
01Feb25 OP4 ft 6f¾^ :22¾¹ :47»¸ 1:14¹º 3gk Mcl 12500 70-50 4 2 4¸ 3º¡ 3¼ 4»£ Poston A K 107¶ L̂ 50.00 Captive Heart125¡ Coldasice125¶ Air Castle120º¢ 3w, lacked closing bid 9
Workout(s): 26 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :51.1b 57/79 18 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :52.3b 303/319 8 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :50.1hg 11/11 31 Dec 24 OP 5F ft 1:05b 39/42

5
9-5 Green

Air Castle A (L)
B.f.4 Double Irish - Sequiota by Awesome Again, AR
Black

55 $20,000 Own: John H & Linda K Prather
Trn: John H. Prather, Jr. (15-0-1-2)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (205-32-43-18) 120

2025: 2 0 1 1 $13,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 0 1 $5,141 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $5,141
Life: 5 0 1 2 $18,941 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $14,941

Track: 5 0 1 2 $18,941
01Feb25 OP4 ft 6f¾^ :22¾¹ :47»¸ 1:14¹º 3gk Mcl 20000 43-60 5 8 7¼¢ 5¼ 4¼ 3¶¡ Quinonez L S 120 bL 5.00 Captive Heart125¡ Coldasice125¶ Air Castle120º¢ 4w rally, gaining 2nd 9
19Jan25 OP1 ft 6f¾^ :22½¹ :47¼^ 1:12½^ 3gklMsw 48000 53-63 9 4 4¹ 2¸ 2¸¡ 2¹¢ Quinonez L S 125 bL 9.80 Fine by Design125¹¢ Air Castle125¹¡ Texas Sequoia125¶¡ 3w,no match,clear 2nd 10
15Dec24 OP1 mys 6f¾^ :22¼¸ :47¸¹ 1:13¸º 3gk Mcl 12500-w 83-43 1 5 1«¬ 2¡ 5¿ 5¶¶ Bowen R 117 bL 3.10 Charlina114¶¢ Smoke Show Girl117»¡ Our Special Gift119º dueled inside,gave way 9
03May24 OP5 mys 1B¼^ :47^¾ 1:12¿¸ 1:48^½ 3gk Mcl 20000 (20-12.5) 82-59 7 4¹¡ 4»¡ 4¼ 3º¡ 3¶¡ Chuan M 117 bL 6.80 Q's Your Mama118«¬ Perceptive117¶¡ Air Castle117¸£ 4w 1/4, best rest 10
Workout(s): 4 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :50b 94/171 30 Dec 24 OP 4F gd :51.4b 117/129 30 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :50.2b 64/129 23 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :49.1b 27/81

6
4-1 Black

Honduras Passion A (L)
B.f.4 Mark Valeski - Beautiful Honduras by Brahms, AR
Black White Emblem White Blocks on Sleeves

44 $20,000 Own: Juan Martinez
Trn: Kim A. Puhl (40-4-6-5)

ALBERTO PUSAC (66-5-3-3) 120

2025: 1 0 1 0 $6,400 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 14 0 2 2 $11,021 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 0 $4,154
Life: 15 0 3 2 $17,421 Distance: 7 0 1 0 $11,024

Track: 8 0 1 0 $11,011
02Feb25 OP2 ft 6f¾^ :22¼¶ :47º¿ 1:13¾¿ 3gklMcl 12500 27-52 4 6 8¾¢ 8¼ 5¹¡ 2¸¢ Pusac A 125 L 10.00 My Julia125¸¢ Honduras Passion125«¬ Rosie Cotton125£ angled 3w 1/4, up 2nd 10
15Dec24 OP1 mys 6f¾^ :22¼¸ :47¸¹ 1:13¸º 3gk Mcl 20000 72-43 3 4 4¶£ 5¹ 6¿¡ 7¶¶¢ Pusac A 117 L 8.80 Charlina114¶¢ Smoke Show Girl117»¡ Our Special Gift119º 2nd flight rail, faded 9
16Sep24 Lad2 fm p 5f :23¶¿ :46º¶ :58¼¸ 3gk Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 25-34 7 7 7¼¢ 8¿ 8¶¼ 8¶¸£ Dominguez J 121 L 7.80 Sacred Dreams118º Debbo121¸¡ La Cantaros124¶£ little impact 3w 10
04Sep24 Lad2 ft 6f¸^ :23¶½ :47^¸ 1:12½^ 3gk Mcl 20000 25-44 5 2 6º 6¹£ 4»¡ 4¾£ Munoz S 116» L 3.00 Day for the Gray121½ Allegrodimolto116¶¡ Miss Gypsy124¨μ no spd,mldbid,miss3rd 7
Workout(s): 18 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :50.4b 230/319 3 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :50.3b 43/54 30 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :50b 48/129 23 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :49.3b 39/81

7
20-1Orange

Paint Rock Surpriz
B.f.4 Astrology - Sister Susie Q by Latent Heat, AR
Blue,White Dove White Ball Yellow " H A " Yellow Cuffs on Sleeves

0.00 $12,500 Own: Laughing Dove Farm (Lee Pearlman)
Trn: Tammy Hornsby (24-3-1-2)

HUGO TORRES (12-0-0-3) 125

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 6 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :49.3b 33/49 28 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:03.3hg 11/21 16 Jan 25 OP 4F gd :49.4b 15/27 31 Dec 24 OP 5F ft 1:03.1b 26/42

8
8-1 Pink

Reecho (L)
Ch.f.3 Echo Town - Miss Malice by Palace Malice, KY
Black, Gold Ball, Black 'P,' Gold Dots on Sleeves

39 $12,500 Own: Paradise Farms Corp (Peter Proscia) & David Staudac
Trn: Michael J. Maker (38-6-3-9)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (171-19-16-22) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $250 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $250 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $250

Track: 1 0 0 0 $250
03Jan25 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :22¼½ :46¼½ 1:11¾½ 3 k Mcl 35000 (35-30) 29-39 3 10 11¼¡ 10º£ 11¶¾ 12¶½¡ Santana, Jr. R 120 bL 10.70 Shanett120¶ Good Call120¶£ Dinahs Girl120¹¢ wrank, bore out turn 12
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :49b 27/67 2 Feb 25 OP 5F ft 1:06b 35/36 26 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:03.4b 19/29 18 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:06b 90/95

9
15-1 Aqua

Daretocatchlove (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Daareb - Dare to Love by Zensational, OK
Purple , Red Flames and Heart Emblem

40 $12,500 Own: Andres Cambray
Trn: Owner (11-0-0-0)

LINDSEY HEBERT (7-0-0-0) 125

2025: 1 0 0 0 $267 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $85
2024: 5 0 0 1 $3,128 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $80
Life: 16 0 0 3 $9,739 Distance: 7 0 0 0 $2,932

Track: 1 0 0 0 $267
18Jan25 OP4 ft 6f¾^ :22¾¹ :47»½ 1:12¾¹ 3g Mcl 12500 34-51 4 8 10½¢ 7¼¢ 5¶¶ 5¶º Hebert L 120 bfL 72.00 String Theory120¹¡ Lord Diamond120¹¢ Phenomenal Dream125¶¡ brk in, 6w turn 10
31Aug24 RP1 ft 5Kº^ :22¹¹ :46^¸ 1:05¹¼ 35k Mcl 10000 37-51 6 7 5» 5½ 5¿ 4¶^¡ Barandela S 122 bfL 57.90 Bold Appeal118¶¢ Lil Knockout118º£ Mizz Factor122º¡ mild rally 3w stretch 10
10Apr24 Wrd7 gd 5Kº» :23¸¶ :47¼^ 1:06¾º 3gk Mcl 15000 45-31 1 7 4¶¢ 5¸ 6¸£ 6¿¡ Quinonez B 125 bfL 12.30 Chrome Racer125¶ Boss On the Run120¶¢ I Bileve125¶¢ wtight early,insid,fade 7
27Mar24 Wrd8 ft 5f»» :22»¸ :46»¼ :59½¹ 3gk Mcl 15000 33-41 5 6 6» 6º¢ 4» 3¹¡ Quinonez B 125 fbL 13.60 Assembled Storm125¹¢ Chrome Racer125¨μ Daretocatchlove125¶¢ 2w1/4,shift4w,miss 2nd 7
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :51.4b 62/63 1 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :53.1b 45/46 24 Dec 24 OP 4F my :53.1b 14/14

10
20-1 Purple

Myspittinimage
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Mark Valeski - My Daenerys by Congrats, AR
BlacK, Red 'FS' on Back, Red and Black Diamonds on Sleeves

33 $12,500 Own: Fermin Soto
Trn: Owner (1-0-0-0)

ERICK MEDELLIN (14-0-0-0) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $285 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $285 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $285

Track: 1 0 0 0 $285
02Feb25 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22^º :46»» 1:12»¶ 3 k Mcl 30000 87-33 5 2 3¸¡ 7½ 9¶º 10¶¿ Medellin E 120 89.50 Geez Eloise120¹¢ Mazilynn120¶ Blue Dazzler120¹ forward,steady retreat 11
Workout(s): 18 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :51.4hg 281/319 29 Dec 24 OP 4F my :49.3hg 7/15 a23 Dec 24 OP 3F ft :37.1b 1/13 15 Dec 24 OP 3F my :38.2b 6/6

11
5-1 Grey

Mazarn A (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Petrov - Trip Mom by El Corredor, AR
Red and Blue Quarters, Blue Stripe on Red Sleeves

28 $20,000 Own: William S. Sparks
Trn: Ron Moquett (86-13-10-4)

KEITH J. ASMUSSEN (105-11-9-16) 113

2025: 1 0 0 0 $428 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $428
Life: 1 0 0 0 $428 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $428

Track: 1 0 0 0 $428
31Jan25 OP10 gd 6f¾^ :22¿^ :48º¸ 1:15¸¾ 3gklMcl 50000 80-28 2 4 6¶¢ 9¼£ 8¶¸ 9¶¹¢ Asmussen K J 118 L 8.20 Aurora Gee125¹¢ Morally Complex118¡ Kiamichi125¶£ fell back inside 11
Workout(s): a26 Jan 25 OP 3F ft :36.4hg 1/5 17 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49.1b 30/143 5 Jan 25 OP 4F gd :49.1b 12/56 30 Dec 24 OP 5F gd 1:01.4hg 18/57

12
15-1 Lime

Medicine Show (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Street Sense - Fashion Model by Tiznow, KY
Blue, Red Diamond Framed 'JTS', Red Chevrons on White Sleeves

40 $12,500 Own: JT Stables LLC (Joe & Theresa Moore)
Trn: Boyd Caster (7-1-2-0)

LUIS S. QUINONEZ (32-3-3-4) 125

2025: 1 0 0 0 $267 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 0 0 0 $3,246 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $200
Life: 6 0 0 0 $3,513 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $767

Track: 2 0 0 0 $467
23Jan25 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :22¹¿ :46¿¾ 1:14º¾ 3gk Mcl 12500 34-48 5 9 10¶¶ 9¶^ 7¶º 6¿ Bacon T W 120» fL 33.90 No Pay No Hay125¸¢ Sending120£ Blue Dazzler118¹ mild late interest 10
27Dec24 OP8 mys 6f¾^ :21¾½ :46¹^ 1:12¾¾ 3gk Mcl 12500 5-43 9 12 12¶» 11¶¸ 9¶^ 7¶¶ Bacon T W 117» fL 35.60 Inventing Anna124¸ Coldasice122¨μ Lil Knockout122¨μ wpinched,off slow,3w 12
14Nov24 RP2 ft 6Kº^ :23^» :46¾¾ 1:19¶¿ 35k Mcl 10000 27-55 2 3 3¸ 3¡ 3¶ 4¶¢ Triana Jr. A 120 fL 16.20 925 Misty Mood118£ I Bileve122¡ Surf P F H122¨© chased inside, empty 7
04Sep24 RP3 ft 1m»^ :47½» 1:13¿¼ 1:42¸¹ 35k Mcl 20000 50-35 6 3»¡ 3¾ 5¶¶ 6¶¶ 5¶^¡ Wethey Jr. F 118 L 11.70 915 Scooter's Honor121¶¡ My Butterfly122» Lady Katillac122¹¢ settled, 3w, no threat 6
Workout(s): 19 Dec 24 OP 4F gd :50.2b 19/27
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; A - Arkansas Bred
L+ - DENOTES #7 PAINT ROCK SURPRIZ is approved to receive more than 5 cc's of Lasix.

a
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OAKLAWN PARK - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / .50 Cent Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6)

4 Oaklawn Park
Claiming Magness-Cecil Callahan Classic

equibase.com/QR

Purse $32,000. For Arkansas Bred (Which Qualify Under Rules Governing Arkansas-Breds) Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 124 Lbs
Non-winners Of A Race Since October 14, 2024 Allowed 4 Lbs. A Race Since May 14, 2024 Allowed 7 Lbs. (Horses Which Have Never Won A Race At A Mile Or Over Allowed 3 lbs.)
Claiming Price $10,000. One Mile And One Sixteenth

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
50-1 Red

Native Moonshine A (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Moonshine Mullin - Prefer's Flicka by Prefer, AR
Blue, Light Blue Horse Emblem, Light Blue Cross on Sleeves

44 $10,000 Own: Dream Big Racing Stable (Mike & Daria Smith)
Trn: Mike R. Smith (3-0-0-0)

JORGE A. MONSERRATE, JR. (1-0-0-0) 117

2025: 2 0 0 0 $680 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $149
2024: 19 1 1 1 $13,396 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $8,523
Life: 24 1 1 1 $14,161 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $937

Track: 6 0 0 0 $2,131
01Feb25 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :22¹¾ :46»^ 1:12¾¿ 3g lClm 20000 (25-20)nw2/L 48-60 8 6 7¾ 7¿ 7¶¸ 7¶^ Monserrate, Jr. J A 121 bfL 97.40 Strike Ridge123¶ Chez Whiz118¶¡ Partyinthestreets121¶£ 4w turn, lacked rally 9
Workout(s): a29 Dec 24 OP 4F my :47.4b 1/15

2
7-2 White

Reveille Valley A (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Double Irish - Get Back Anne by Colonel John, AR
White, Blue Diamonds, Blue Bars on White Sleeves

59 $10,000 Own: Burl D. McBride & Joseph C. Longtin
Trn: Burl D. McBride (21-2-2-1)

NIK JUAREZ (58-4-4-6) 124

2025: 1 1 0 0 $22,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 0 $693 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 0 $23,307 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 1 0 0 $22,957
03Feb25 OP2 ft 1m¼^ :48¾¹ 1:13¾¼ 1:40º^ 3g Mcl 20000 (20-12.5) 65-78 11 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1»£ Juarez N 120 L 49.20 Reveille Valley120»£ Love in Lights125¡ Vino Vidi Vici118£ cleared,pace,opened up 12
Workout(s): 5 Jan 25 OP 4F gd :51.4b 51/56 5 Dec 24 RP 4F ft :51.1h 20/26 26 Nov 24 RP 4F ft :51.1h 21/26

3
30-1 Blue

Mr. Cougar A (L)
B.g.9 Cougar Cat - Remarkable Rocket by Afleet Alex, AR
Blue, White 'W', Blue Band on White Sleeves

50 $10,000 Own: Ronald L. Westermann
Trn: Owner (7-0-1-0)

JOSEPH C. BEALMEAR (38-3-5-1) 109»

2025: 1 0 0 0 $266 Turf: 15 0 5 1 $22,268
2024: 13 0 0 1 $7,002 Off (Dirt): 8 0 0 1 $4,170
Life: 50 1 8 6 $78,057 Distance: 9 0 0 0 $3,776

Track: 25 0 2 4 $40,282
05Jan25 OP1 sys 1B¼^ :48^¿ 1:13^º 1:45»º 4g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 26-44 3 10¶½ 10¶¼ 10¶¹ 10¸¹ 10¸½ Gutierrez J R 103¶ b̂L 77.50 Patch O'Brien121¶ Gluckstadt113¿¡ Independent Paul118¨μ wstep slow, trailed 10
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 OP 3F ft :38b 8/10 29 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :54b 81/87 18 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :54b 315/319 31 Dec 24 OP 3F ft :38.3b 16/20

4
8-5 Yellow

Hess A (L)
B.g.5 Moonshine Mullin - Sensational Appeal by Successful Appeal, AR
Red, White 'RP', Horseshoe, Blue Bars on White Sleeves

70 $10,000 Own: Randy Patterson
Trn: Randy L. Morse (49-8-10-6)

KEITH J. ASMUSSEN (105-11-9-16) 114

2025: 1 0 0 0 $2,100 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 1 0 2 $86,818 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $4,667
Life: 7 1 0 2 $88,918 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $4,800

Track: 7 1 0 2 $88,918
19Jan25 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¹ :46º» 1:12¶¹ 4g lStr 30000nw2/L 11-62 1 11 10¶¹ 9¶^ 5½ 4½ Asmussen K J 118 bL 5.20 Dalton's Rutrow118¶¡ Strike Ridge116º Classic Cinema124¶¡ woff slow,angled 4w 1/4 11
Workout(s): 31 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :51.4b 121/137 3 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :50b 16/58 a25 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :47.4b 1/35 18 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :47.4b 3/26

5
15-1 Green

Stuck N Snow A (L)
B.g.5 Mo for the Money - All About Allie by Storm and a Half, AR
Green, White "S" in White Circle, White Blocks on Sleeves

65 $10,000 Own: Sanders Brothers (Jimmie & Roy Sanders)
Trn: Donnie K Von Hemel (29-2-3-6)

LUIS S. QUINONEZ (32-3-3-4) 114

2025: 1 0 0 0 $812 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 0 1 1 $46,006 Off (Dirt): 6 0 1 1 $39,806
Life: 14 1 2 2 $136,256 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $15,763

Track: 13 1 2 2 $135,131
26Jan25 OP10 wfs 1m¼^ :47¿º 1:14½¶ 1:41»¿ 4g lAlw 130000nw1$/x 109-29 1 1«¬ 1¶ 5¶¢ 11¹¶ 11¹½£ Quinonez L S 118 L 15.00 Hoppin John117¶¡ Brahms Image115¶¢ Ready Shoes118¨μ pace inside,stopped 12
Workout(s): 17 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :50.2b 78/143 5 Jan 25 OP 4F gd :49.2b 16/56 31 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :50b 65/137 9 Dec 24 OP 5F gd 1:02.1b 5/15

6
8-1 Black

Doublecheck A (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Double Irish - Butterfly Princess by Wavering Monarch, AR
Maroon, Maroon 'P' on Silver Diamond, Silver Bars on Sleeves

60 Waived Own: Poindexter Thoroughbreds LLC (Allen Poindexter)
Trn: Lynn Chleborad (15-0-1-1)

ALBERTO PUSAC (66-5-3-3) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 9 1 2 1 $22,563 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $600
Life: 9 1 2 1 $22,563 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $7,029

Track: 4 0 1 0 $7,942
21Sep24 Prm4 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :49¾¾ 1:14¹½ 1:45¾½ 36 Mcl 10000 40-59 1 2¸ 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¨μ Roman K 118 BL *.80 Doublecheck118¨μ Max's Map118¶¹£ Our Special Gift122¹^ stalk,duel 2w,gamely 4
Workout(s): 6 Feb 25 OP 5F ft 1:00.1hg 2/18 28 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:02.4b 5/21 31 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :50.1b 72/137 20 Dec 24 OP 5F ft 1:03b 32/51

7
20-1Orange

Outlaw Run A (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Ordained - Zanzu by Zanjero, AR
Purple, Lime Panel, Lime Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

57 $10,000 Own: Pleasant Hills Training Center (Greg & Jeff Sheets)
Trn: Robert N. Cline (38-0-1-2)

KELSI HARR (46-0-1-3) 117

2025: 2 0 0 0 $667 Turf: 5 1 0 3 $25,188
2024: 14 1 1 3 $41,997 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 0 $2,591
Life: 20 1 1 3 $45,102 Distance: 6 0 1 0 $14,235

Track: 13 0 1 0 $18,044
24Jan25 OP1 ft 1B¼^ :48^º 1:12½º 1:45»º 4g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 69-41 7 7º 6º¢ 6¶¶ 6¶¾ 7¸¿£ Harr K 116 L 47.20 Dynamis121½¡ Gluckstadt116¹£ Point Blank117¾¡ brk in,4w7/8,no rally 8
Workout(s): 5 Dec 24 OP 5F ft 1:03b 3/9 27 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :50.2b 34/62 21 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :49.3b 19/50

8
15-1 Pink

Street Commander A (L)
B.g.6 Street Strategy - Vuitton Too by Unbridled's Song, AR
Navy, Lime Green Chevrons, Navy 'BDR', Lime Green Chevrons on Sleeves

63 $10,000 Own: Big Dog Racing (Tim & Beth Easley) and John F & Libb
Trn: Al Cates (13-1-0-1)

WALTER DE LA CRUZ (86-11-9-7) 114

2025: 1 0 0 0 $300 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $183
2024: 4 0 0 1 $5,578 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 1 $5,619
Life: 18 1 3 1 $98,867 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $3,240

Track: 14 1 2 1 $89,772
19Jan25 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¹ :46º» 1:12¶¹ 4g lStr 30000nw2/L 24-52 2 10 9¶¶ 11¶¹ 9¶¹ 6¶¶¡ De La Cruz W 116 bL 21.00 Dalton's Rutrow118¶¡ Strike Ridge116º Classic Cinema124¶¡ 4w,passed tiring foes 11
Workout(s): 31 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :49b 16/137 7 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :50.4hg 66/120 25 Nov 24 OP 5F ft 1:02.1b 11/17 17 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :48.1b 5/73

9
30-1 Aqua

Fetchs Brahm A (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Brahms - Fetch You Back by Maria's Mon, AR
Red, White Circled Flying 'F' on Back

55 $10,000 Own: William H. Fires
Trn: Owner (15-0-1-4)

AMANDA K. POSTON (6-0-0-0) 107¶^

2025: 1 0 0 0 $206 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 0 0 0 $3,118 Off (Dirt): 7 1 0 0 $18,711
Life: 21 1 0 1 $24,258 Distance: 9 1 0 0 $19,880

Track: 18 1 0 0 $23,158
17Jan25 OP8 ft 1B¼^ :47¼¾ 1:13»º 1:47¶¼ 4g Clm 10000 (12.5-10)cnd 76-61 7 9¿¢ 9½¢ 8»¡ 7¼£ 9¶¹¢ Poston A K 105¶ b̂L 90.10 Good Like Magic117¸¢ Stand Proud116¶ Dr. Soulfire121«¬ saved ground no avail 12
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 OP 5F ft 1:03b 25/32 29 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :50.1b 19/87 4 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:03.2b 42/61 30 Dec 24 OP 5F gd 1:03b 43/57

10
9-2 Purple

Mr Works A (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Outwork - Ramsanelli by Tenpins, AR
Blue , White 'M R', Silver Diamonds on White Sleeves

60 $10,000 Own: Massanelli Racing Stables LLC (Gregg Massanelli) and
Trn: Greg Compton (40-4-9-2)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (205-32-43-18) 117

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 1 1 1 $49,000 Off (Dirt): 4 0 2 1 $15,925
Life: 12 1 2 1 $57,101 Distance: 9 1 1 1 $50,702

Track: 12 1 2 1 $57,101
26Apr24 OP2 ft 1B¼^ :48½¿ 1:14¶º 1:47¿» 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 81-58 3 2¡ 3¶ 3¸¡ 4¾ 4¶» Arrieta F 120 bL 10.70 Vincenzino116½¡ Contrabandista120¡ Captive Audience125½ brk out,inside,empty 9
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :50.4b 89/111 26 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :53b 76/79 4 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :50.1b 106/171 31 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :51.2b 118/137

11
10-1 Grey

Debater A (L)
B.g.5 Ordained - Heated Debate by Closing Argument, AR
Blue, Gold Star on Red Belt

73 $10,000 Own: Starfish Stable LLC (Linda A. Robbins)
Trn: Jaime N. Gonzalez (14-2-2-1)

TYLER W. BACON (154-20-18-19) 109»

2025: 1 0 0 0 $813 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $2,200
2024: 6 1 0 1 $15,732 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $813
Life: 11 1 1 2 $53,708 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 7 0 1 1 $39,508
26Jan25 OP10 wfs 1m¼^ :47¿º 1:14½¶ 1:41»¿ 4g lAlw 130000nw1$/x 90-74 9 8¼¢ 9»£ 8¹¢ 7¶¶ 7¶¶¢ Bealmear J C 110» hL 61.40 Hoppin John117¶¡ Brahms Image115¶¢ Ready Shoes118¨μ 5w 7/8,4w 2nd,no kick 12
Workout(s): 18 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:02.2b 33/95 12 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :49.3b 24/52 30 Nov 24 OP 5F ft 1:03b 23/40 21 Nov 24 OP 5F ft 1:02.4b 11/16

12
12-1 Lime

Storm Strategy A (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Street Strategy - Tensas Trieste by Storm Day, AR
White and Blue Halves

63 $10,000 Own: Steven Asmussen
Trn: Owner (165-15-23-20)

ERIK ASMUSSEN (89-8-14-8) 117

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 1 0 0 $20,544 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $10,200
Life: 15 1 2 6 $51,736 Distance: 7 1 1 5 $42,100

Track: 8 1 1 4 $41,926
28Jun24 LS1 ft 7f¸½ :23¾¾ :47¸º 1:25¸¾ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 28-63 5 5 6¸£ 6¹ 5º¡ 4½¢ Guerra R 124 bL 4.60 1137 Iowa Hawkeye124º¡ Mister Beams124¶¢ Northwind126¶¡ chs 2w,mild rally late 6
Workout(s): 6 Feb 25 Lad 5F ft 1:01.3b 3/3 29 Jan 25 Lad 4F wf :49b 3/33 16 Jan 25 Lad 4F ft :50.1b 13/21 8 Jan 25 Lad 4F ft :51.2b 28/30

13
15-1

AE

Brown
Wicked Prince A (L)
B.g.5 Wicked Strong - Butterfly Princess by Wavering Monarch, AR
Purple, Purple 'LC' on Black Ball

57 $10,000 Own: Lynn Chleborad
Trn: Owner (15-0-1-1)

JOSE R. GUTIERREZ (35-2-0-1) 107¶^

2025: 1 0 0 0 $300 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $85
2024: 13 0 2 4 $17,082 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $12,867
Life: 22 1 2 4 $52,270 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $26,512

Track: 12 1 1 0 $42,217
19Jan25 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¹ :46º» 1:12¶¹ 4g lStr 30000nw2/L 64-50 10 6 5» 6»¡ 7¿¡ 7¶¸¢ Pusac A 116 bhL 25.60 Dalton's Rutrow118¶¡ Strike Ridge116º Classic Cinema124¶¡ 4w turn, no response 11
Workout(s): 6 Feb 25 OP 5F ft 1:00.1hg 2/18 30 Dec 24 OP 5F gd 1:02.2b 29/57 7 Dec 24 OP 5F ft 1:02.3b 5/29 30 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :50.4b 87/129
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; A - Arkansas Bred
Equipment Change: Street Commander will race with Blinkers Off
L+ - DENOTES #8 STREET COMMANDER and #10 MR WORKS are approved to receive more than 5 cc's of Lasix. NOTE: AE#13 WICKED PRINCE wears a hood. #6 DOUBLECHECK is ineligible to be claimed per ASRC Rule 2426-

a
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OAKLAWN PARK - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / .50 Cent Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7)

5 Oaklawn Park
Claiming 2024 Broyles Award Finalist

Marcus Arroyo
Offensive Coordinator, Arizona State

equibase.com/QR

Purse $33,000. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since October
14, 2024 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $15,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1

(P.P.5)
Red

Texas Hottie (L)
B.f.4 Flameaway - Cross Roads by Quality Road, KY
White, Green Horse Shoe 'H', Green Chevrons on Sleeves

52 $15,000 Own: Haran Thoroughbreds LLC (John F. Haran)
Trn: John F. Haran (58-4-5-4)

NIK JUAREZ (58-4-4-6) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2024: 7 1 0 1 $13,648 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $214
Life: 7 1 0 1 $13,648 Distance: 5 1 0 1 $12,924

Track: 3 0 0 1 $4,164
11Aug24 Haw4 ft 6f»^ :22º^ :46^¼ 1:11º¶ 3gk Alw 33000nw1$/x 65-39 3 1 3¸ 4¹ 5½¡ 6¶½ Santos A 118 fL 31.40 Tu Cha122¡ Devil118¹¢ Rumbrandt111¹¢ brk out, press,faded 6
20Jul24 Elp7 ft 6K¼» :22»¹ :45¾^ 1:18½½ 3gk Clm 30000nw2/L 77-53 5 2 3¹ 5º¡ 7½¡ 7¶¸¢ Burgos A 118 fL 22.27 Sherbet Fountain122¨© Up On the Edge118»¢ Take Charge Babe118£ through after half 9
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :50.4b 57/63 28 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49.4b 14/116 18 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :51b 249/319 5 Jan 25 OP 4F gd :50.3b 36/56

1a
4-1

(P.P.6)
Red

Chiquita Reina (L)
B.f.4 Tapiture - Artic Queen by Mr. Greeley, KY
Lime ,White " B " and Chevrons

66 $15,000 Own: Haran Thoroughbreds LLC (John Haran) & Carl Britting
Trn: John F. Haran (58-4-5-4)

WALTER DE LA CRUZ (86-11-9-7) 124

2025: 1 0 0 1 $3,200 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,050
2024: 10 1 2 0 $38,322 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 1 2 2 $49,367 Distance: 6 1 1 1 $32,159

Track: 3 1 0 1 $23,950
18Jan25 OP2 ft 6f¾^ :22º¸ :47¶¾ 1:13¹¸ 4gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 62-71 8 9 6»£ 5º 2º 3¸ Bacon T W 119» fL 7.00 Spite Lite121¶¢ Chipotle Pepper121£ Chiquita Reina119¸¡ floated4w1/4,best rest 11
20Dec24 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :22¹» :46»½ 1:12¶¾ 3gk Clm 35000 (35-30)nw2/L 42-71 4 8 8½ 7º£ 6¼ 6¹ Bacon T W 117» fL 22.80 Scrupulous119¡ Belle Cherie121¡ Bella Haze119¡ little impact stretch 10
Workout(s): 29 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :50.1b 19/87 30 Dec 24 OP 4F gd :48.3b 15/129 27 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :48.3b 6/62 17 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :49.3b 27/73

2
8-1

(P.P.1)
White

Thorn Crown (L)
Ch.m.5 Bucchero - Cause for Repent by Giant's Causeway, FL
White, Blue 'K', Blue Bars on Sleeves

65 $15,000 Own: William Kennedy, Jr.
Trn: Bruce L. Riecken (19-0-0-3)

ALBERTO PUSAC (66-5-3-3) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,600 Turf: 3 0 2 1 $7,056
2024: 1 0 0 0 $1,500 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $3,382
Life: 12 1 2 2 $32,074 Distance: 6 0 0 1 $8,016

Track: 8 1 0 1 $24,178
18Jan25 OP2 ft 6f¾^ :22º¸ :47¶¾ 1:13¹¸ 4gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 75-66 2 6 5¹£ 4º 3º 4º¡ Pusac A 121 bL 17.10 Spite Lite121¶¢ Chipotle Pepper121£ Chiquita Reina119¸¡ bit closer,flat late 11
08Mar24 OP6 gds 6f¾^ :22¶¼ :46¾º 1:12¹^ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L-w 41-64 5 7 9¾¢ 8»¢ 5¼¡ 4º£ Pusac A 123 bL 15.20 Show Me the Candy118¶£ Chip Shortage109¨© Risky Spirit117¹ wbother brk,4w,mildly 9
Workout(s): a8 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :47.4b 1/11 21 Dec 24 OP 3F ft :36.3b 4/16 4 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :49.4b 15/60 22 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :49.2b 15/44

3
5-2

(P.P.2)
Blue

Up On the Edge (L)
B.f.4 Upstart - Gold Edge by Eddington, KY
White, Purple 'BR' and Antlers, Gold Diamond Stripe on Purple Sleeves

69 $15,000 Own: Buckhead Racing LLC (Fred Fletcher)
Trn: Ron Moquett (86-13-10-4)

RAFAEL BEJARANO (113-21-17-17) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $400 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $320
2024: 8 1 1 0 $44,061 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 1 4 0 $91,822 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $7,433

Track: 2 0 0 0 $750
03Feb25 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :21¼½ :45»¾ 1:11»^ 3gk Clm 25000 (30-25)nw2/L 94-73 1 8 7¹¡ 7¹¢ 6»¢ 6¼¢ Bejarano R 121 bL 9.20 She's Not a Joke124¹¡ Musical Prayer124£ Valhalla Vixen119¨μ woff slow, no menace 9
20Dec24 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :22¹» :46»½ 1:12¶¾ 3gk Clm 35000 (35-30)nw2/L 76-65 9 5 4¸ 4¹ 7¿ 7»¡ Bejarano R 119 L 5.40 Scrupulous119¡ Belle Cherie121¡ Bella Haze119¡ mid pack 3w, empty 10
Workout(s): 17 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :48.2b 7/143 13 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :51.2b 76/92 1 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :49.3b 13/82

4
30-1

(P.P.3)
Yellow

Ready for Wine (L)
Ch.f.4 Copper Bullet - Shimmy Shack by Shackleford, KY
Maroon, White Diamond Hoop

38 $15,000 Own: Kent Friend
Trn: Timothy E. Martin (39-4-3-5)

HUGO TORRES (12-0-0-3) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 1 0 0 $11,011 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 0 $11,011 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $2,200

Track: 3 0 0 0 $2,191
01Jun24 Prm8 ft 6fº¹ :22½¾ :46¼¼ 1:12¹^ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L 51-53 5 2 5¹£ 6¼ 6¾¡ 6¿£ Birzer A 120 bBL 19.10 My Cajun Lady125£ Accelerating Babe125¸nBetty Jo125¹£ early bid,weakened tn 7
20May24 Prm4 ft 5Kº^ :22¼¶ :47¾¶ 1:07¹¿ 36k Mcl 10000 68-41 5 2 3¶ 1«¬ 2¸¡ 1¨© Birzer A 118 bBL 3.60 Ready for Wine118¨© Kantirun119¹¡ Tiz a Strategy124¼¡ move 3/8p,just up 5
Workout(s): 3 Feb 25 OP 5F ft 1:03.1b 23/27 17 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :50.1b 66/143 3 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:03.1b 24/27 20 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :50b 55/117

5
15-1

(P.P.4)
Green

No Pay No Hay (L)
B.f.4 Audible - Bide a Wee Island by Sligo Bay (IRE), KY
Blue, Blue 'P' on Gray Diamond, Blue Diamonds Band Sleeves

59 $15,000 Own: Kim A. Puhl
Trn: Owner (40-4-6-5)

ROCCO BOWEN (89-6-4-12) 124

2025: 1 1 0 0 $19,200 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $3,712
2024: 12 0 3 3 $31,476 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 0 $4,807
Life: 16 1 3 4 $58,417 Distance: 12 1 3 1 $47,405

Track: 9 1 1 1 $34,836
23Jan25 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :22¹¿ :46¿¾ 1:14º¾ 3gk Mcl 12500 84-68 7 8 7¹£ 5» 3¸¡ 1¸¢ Bowen R 125 bL 6.30 No Pay No Hay125¸¢ Sending120£ Blue Dazzler118¹ 4w, going away late 10
27Dec24 OP8 mys 6f¾^ :21¾½ :46¹^ 1:12¾¾ 3gk Mcl 12500 65-62 7 4 7¼¡ 7º£ 5¸¢ 4¸¡ Bowen R 122 bL 11.50 Inventing Anna124¸ Coldasice122¨μ Lil Knockout122¨μ 5w, widest, mildly 12
Workout(s): 27 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :50.4b 43/62 23 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :48.4b 12/81 17 Nov 24 OP 3F ft :37.2b 4/13

6
10-1

(P.P.7)
Black

New Woman (L)
Ch.f.4 Carpe Diem - Ascot Momma by Purge, KY
Pink, Lime Triangular Panel, Lime Cuffs on Black Sleeves

59 $15,000 Own: F. S. F. LLC A New Beginning (Kelly Elkins)
Trn: Michael Hewitt (34-3-2-0)

JOSEPH C. BEALMEAR (38-3-5-1) 117»

2025: 1 0 0 0 $812 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 1 0 2 $20,240 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $3,200
Life: 6 1 0 2 $21,222 Distance: 5 1 0 2 $21,052

Track: 2 0 0 1 $4,012
18Jan25 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :22¹¸ :46¾¸ 1:11»¼ 4gk Alw 130000nw2/L 88-47 10 6 6¸¢ 9º£ 11¸¶ 10¸¹¢ Juarez N 121 fL 58.40 Absinthe121¨© Ashburn Alley121¹ Pretty Layla124¸ 4-5w 1/4, tired 12
15Dec24 OP3 mys 6f¾^ :22¸¿ :46¼¼ 1:12¹¼ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L-c 96-73 6 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 3¹ Esquivel E 119 L *2.30 Laura Branigan121¸£ Spite Lite119¨μ New Woman119«¬ pace insde,stubborn2nd 9

Claimed by F. S. F., LLC A New Beginning from Flurry Racing Stables LLC for $12,500, Contreras Cipriano - Trainer
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :47.2hg 2/111 1 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :48b 5/46 3 Dec 24 OP 6F ft 1:15.1hg 1/2 25 Nov 24 OP 5F ft 1:01.2b 5/17

7
15-1

(P.P.8)
Orange

End of Innocence (L)
B.f.4 Upstart - Blame the Law by Blame, KY
White and Blue Halves

56 $15,000 Own: Steven Asmussen
Trn: Owner (165-15-23-20)

KEITH J. ASMUSSEN (105-11-9-16) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $228 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,700
2024: 5 1 0 0 $36,679 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $3,328
Life: 9 1 1 0 $51,947 Distance: 5 0 1 0 $15,746

Track: 1 0 0 0 $228
18Jan25 OP2 ft 6f¾^ :22º¸ :47¶¾ 1:13¹¸ 4gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 86-26 7 2 3¸ 6» 10¶½ 10¸¸¢ Asmussen E 118» L 3.30 Spite Lite121¶¢ Chipotle Pepper121£ Chiquita Reina119¸¡ brk in, gave way drive 11
31Oct24 CD4 sys 6f¸^^ :21¸» :44¾¾ 1:10º½ 3gk Clm 30000nw2/L 99-52 1 5 2«¬ 3¡ 5» 6¶¸ Asmussen E 118» L 3.76 Antique Silver118¹ Gourmet118¸¢ Edge of Town118£ vied ins pair,wknd upr 8
Workout(s): 29 Dec 24 Lad 4F ft :50.3b 12/22 21 Dec 24 Lad 4F ft :51.2b 17/23 2 Dec 24 TP o 4F ft :50.1b 14/16 20 Nov 24 TP o 4F ft :50.2b 22/29

8
6-1

(P.P.9)
Pink

Accelerating Babe (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Accelerate - Ciao Bella Luna by Tribal Rule, KY
Black, Red Blocks

62 $15,000 Own: Puro Candelas LLC (Blanca & Jose Candelas)
Trn: Bruce L. Riecken (19-0-0-3)

EDUARDO GALLARDO (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 10 1 5 2 $40,221 Off (Dirt): 6 0 2 1 $13,516
Life: 18 1 6 2 $54,771 Distance: 12 1 5 2 $44,781

Track: 9 1 1 2 $37,010
13Oct24 Haw11 ft 6f»^ :21½¿ :45¸¶ 1:11¾^ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 95-66 5 4 4¸ 3¸ 3¶ 2¶ Cohen D 122 bL 3.30 Echo Dreamer122¶ Accelerating Babe122¸¢ Tribest115¾ stlkd,bid3/8,4w,dld,ms 8
22Sep24 Haw4 sy 6f»^ :22»¹ :46^º 1:11¿º 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 73-60 2 3 2¶ 2«¬ 2¹ 2½ Cohen D 122 bL 4.20 Diamonds Joy122½ Accelerating Babe122»¡ Forever Blessed122¸¡ track,2p,chase on 6
Workout(s): 10 Feb 25 OP 3F ft :38b 6/11 6 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :49.4b 34/49 2 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :49.4b 5/27

9
3-1

(P.P.10)
Aqua

Chipotle Pepper (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Big Screen - Hot Cross Buns by Singing Saint, ON
White, Red Stripes, Red Sleeves

67 $15,000 Own: Bruno Schickedanz
Trn: Norman McKnight (24-5-1-0)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (171-19-16-22) 122

2025: 1 0 1 0 $6,400 Turf: 4 0 0 2 $9,714
2024: 8 1 0 3 $38,205 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 1 3 $45,348 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $32,750

Track: 1 0 1 0 $6,400
18Jan25 OP2 ft 6f¾^ :22º¸ :47¶¾ 1:13¹¸ 4gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 100-73 1 1 1¸ 1¶ 1º 2¶¢ Vazquez R A 121 L 4.10 Spite Lite121¶¢ Chipotle Pepper121£ Chiquita Reina119¸¡ pace 2p,no match late 11
01Dec24 WO1 ft o 5K¸^ :23^^ :46^¾ 1:05¼¸ 3gk Clm 25000 (25-23.5)nw2/L 84-64 3 2 1¸ 1«¬ 4¹¢ 5¼¡ Hernandez R M 125 fL 4.00 Genius of Love118¹ Wildfire123£ Magical Trick121¶ led,engulfed1/4 pole 6
Workout(s): 1 Feb 25 OP 3F ft :36.3b 2/9 4 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :48.4b 17/171 a19 Dec 24 OP 4F gd :47.1b 1/27 22 Nov 24 WO tr 3F my :36b 1/2

10
30-1

(P.P.11)
Purple

Charlina (L)
B.m.5 Cinco Charlie - Charley's Smile by Northern Afleet, KY
Maroon, Gold Diamonds, Sleeves

46 $15,000 Own: Edwin Smith
Trn: Aaron Shorter (20-2-1-3)

JOSE R. GUTIERREZ (35-2-0-1) 114¶^

2025: 2 0 0 0 $457 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 1 0 1 $22,236 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $19,200
Life: 7 1 0 1 $22,693 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $19,914

Track: 3 1 0 0 $19,657
18Jan25 OP2 ft 6f¾^ :22º¸ :47¶¾ 1:13¹¸ 4gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 34-46 6 10 10¿£ 7¼¡ 7¾£ 6¶¹¢ Gutierrez J R 114¶ L̂ 63.30 Spite Lite121¶¢ Chipotle Pepper121£ Chiquita Reina119¸¡ wtght start,improvd bit 11
03Jan25 OP4 ft 1m¼^ :48¶¸ 1:13»½ 1:40^¿ 4gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 41-39 8 11½£ 10¶^ 10¶¶ 10¶¼ 11¸¸¢ Gutierrez J R 108¶ L̂ 71.80 Peppers Girlfriend118¶¢ Evocation124¶¢ Grace Given121¨μ woff step slow, outrun 11
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :51.1b 98/111 30 Dec 24 OP 4F gd :51.4b 117/129 8 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :51.1b 106/168
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
1-1a: Haran Thoroughbreds LLC (John F. Haran);Haran Thoroughbreds LLC (John Haran) & Carl Brittingham
L+ - DENOTES #1A CHIQUITA REINA and #6 NEW WOMAN are approved to receive more than 5 cc's of Lasix. LATE WORKOUT: #8 ACCELERATING BABE 2/10/25 OP 3 FUR FAST 38.80 B

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-9-1-8 OP-02/14/2025-5

OAKLAWN PARK - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / .50 Cent Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) / .50 Cent Pick 5 (Races 6-10)

6 Oaklawn Park
Claiming 2024 Broyles Award Finalist

Bryant Haines
Defensive Coordinator, Indiana

equibase.com/QR

Purse $32,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races In 2024 - 2025. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since November 14, 2024 Allowed 4 Lbs. A
Race Since July 14, 2024 Allowed 7 Lbs. (Horses Which Have Never Won A Race At A Mile Or Over Allowed 3 lbs.) Claiming Price $10,000 (Races Where Entered For $7,500 Or Less
Not Considered In Eligibility And Allowances). One Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1 Red

Deflater (L)
B.h.10 Istan - Alexandria J by Forest Camp, KY
Fluorescent Orange, Camouflage 'C'

74 $10,000 Own: Robert N. Cline
Trn: Owner (38-0-1-2)

KELSI HARR (46-0-1-3) 114

2025: 2 0 0 0 $555 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,605
2024: 11 0 2 1 $18,960 Off (Dirt): 14 1 1 2 $48,008
Life: 63 4 7 6 $225,242 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 41 3 1 4 $157,325
26Jan25 OP3 ft 6f¾^ :22»½ :47¶¿ 1:12»¼ 4g Clm 8000nw1/6mx 92-81 2 6 5¸¢ 6¸¢ 5¹¢ 5¾ Harr K 117 L 32.80 Holding Pattern118»£ Captain Jack117¡ Super Brady124«¬ steered 4w, no kick 9
04Jan25 OP2 ft 6f¾^ :22¹^ :46^» 1:10¾¹ 4g Clm 10000cnd 56-68 7 8 8» 11¼¡ 9½£ 10¶¸ Harr K 118 L 91.10 Raymond113¸¡ Derby Date118¸ Martini Blu118£ finished early 3w 11
Workout(s): 18 Jan 25 OP 3F ft :37b 6/54 3 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :50.4b 35/58 27 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :50.1b 28/62 21 Nov 24 OP 3F ft :38.3b 6/7

2
5-2 White

Feathers Road (L)
B.g.7 Quality Road - May Shares by Stonesider, NY
White, Black Diamond Hoop, Red Bar on Sleeves

83 $10,000 Own: David Jacobson
Trn: Owner (51-5-7-9)

SAMUEL CAMACHO, JR. (20-2-3-5) 114

2025: 2 0 1 0 $6,914 Turf: 20 1 4 5 $175,704
2024: 8 0 2 1 $47,441 Off (Dirt): 4 0 2 0 $33,250
Life: 30 2 7 6 $279,368 Distance: 3 0 3 0 $34,600

Track: 2 0 1 0 $6,914
03Feb25 OP5 ft 1m¼^ :47¼» 1:12½¹ 1:39½¾ 4g Clm 10000cnd 89-84 2 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2¨© Santana, Jr. R 117 bL *2.10 Stand Proud116¨© Feathers Road117¼¡ Vanisky118¸£ headed, coming back 8
18Jan25 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22^½ :46º^ 1:12¸½ 4g Clm 35000 (35-30)nw3/L 86-74 2 11 6º¢ 6º 10¾ 10½¢ Camacho, Jr. S 119 bL 11.50 Refuah119¶¡ League of Legends118¶¡ Without Borders119¨© woff slow,4w 1/4,no bid 11
Workout(s): 15 Jan 25 OP 4F my :51b 4/9 5 Jan 25 OP 4F gd :49.1b 12/56 1 Jan 25 OP 3F ft :38b 5/12 24 Dec 24 OP 3F my :40b 14/16

3
20-1 Blue

Man On the Moon (L)
Ch.g.7 Distorted Humor - Re Entry by Malibu Moon, KY
Red, White "W" on Arkansas State Emblem, Black Sleeves

72 $10,000 Own: Matt White and Will Wetzel
Trn: Thomas D. Vance (34-2-8-6)

JOSEPH C. BEALMEAR (38-3-5-1) 112»

2025: 2 0 0 0 $464 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,520
2024: 8 0 0 3 $15,387 Off (Dirt): 6 0 0 1 $7,943
Life: 43 6 7 4 $168,095 Distance: 23 3 5 2 $101,599

Track: 9 0 1 2 $14,969
24Jan25 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :22¸½ :46¹½ 1:12^¸ 4g Clm 8000nw1/6mx 96-81 5 6 4¸ 4¸¢ 4¹¢ 5½¡ Bealmear J C 112» bL 21.30 Principe Carlo118¸¡ Family Tradition117¶¢ Cost Basis112¸£ saved ground, empty 11
04Jan25 OP2 ft 6f¾^ :22¹^ :46^» 1:10¾¹ 4g Clm 10000cnd 63-61 3 9 7º 6º¢ 11¾¢ 11¶»¢ Asmussen K J 118 bL 30.80 Raymond113¸¡ Derby Date118¸ Martini Blu118£ nothing for drive 11
Workout(s): 21 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :48.4b 8/50

4
6-1 Yellow

Nepal Up (L)
Ch.h.9 Will Take Charge - Golden Crown (URU) by T. H. Approval, KY
Black, Red 'BEA' on White Ball, White Sleeves

81 $10,000 Own: Brad's Equine Adventure (Marc Altschuld)
Trn: Dan Ward (35-3-5-4)

FRANCISCO ARRIETA (146-17-23-22) 117

2025: 1 0 0 0 $438 Turf: 14 1 2 1 $27,497
2024: 7 0 1 1 $17,119 Off (Dirt): 7 1 0 2 $64,584
Life: 41 4 6 7 $184,430 Distance: 15 0 2 3 $28,205

Track: 6 0 1 2 $25,788
26Jan25 OP1 ft 1B¼^ :48¾º 1:14¿¸ 1:49¸¹ 4g Str 10000cnd 89-75 1 8¾ 7»¢ 7º¡ 6»¡ 6¶^£ Castillo I 117 L 7.10 Boogie Bode117¶¢ Rocco Strong120¡ Mad Adam124º¡ steered 4w 1/4,empty 8
06Dec24 OP4 ft 1B¼^ :47»¼ 1:13¶¸ 1:47½¸ 3g Clm 10000cnd-c 74-80 7 11¶¸ 9¶^ 8¿ 5¶£ 3¹ Arrieta F 121 bL *2.10 Face Value121¸ Cost Basis116¶ Nepal Up121¨© improved rail,nod 3rd 12

Claimed by Brad's Equine Adventure from Chicken Fried Racing, LLC for $10,000, Van Berg Thomas L. - Trainer
Workout(s): 4 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :50.1b 15/21 1 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49.3b 24/46 22 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :50b 51/112

5
20-1 Green

Vanisky (L)
B.g.6 Vronsky - Pinky's Posh by Bold Badgett, CA
White, Gold Gothic Cross on Back

69 $10,000 Own: Melvin Simonovich
Trn: Daniel Simonovich (12-0-0-1)

AMANDA K. POSTON (6-0-0-0) 107¶^

2025: 2 0 0 1 $3,712 Turf: 6 0 0 0 $6,850
2024: 3 0 0 0 $930 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 31 7 3 4 $101,482 Distance: 24 6 3 3 $86,192

Track: 3 0 0 1 $4,042
03Feb25 OP5 ft 1m¼^ :47¼» 1:12½¹ 1:39½¾ 4g Clm 10000cnd 68-73 4 8¿¢ 8¼¢ 5º 3» 3¼¡ Bailey C 118 bL 31.60 Stand Proud116¨© Feathers Road117¼¡ Vanisky118¸£ wshuffled early,4-5w1/4 8
03Jan25 OP2 ft 1m¼^ :48¾¶ 1:13¹½ 1:39¶¶ 4g Clm 10000 32-71 2 8¿ 8¾¡ 8½¢ 7½¢ 7¿ Wales T 118 bL 63.60 Mad Adam124¹£ Rocco Strong124¨μ Boogie Bode118«¬ saved ground no avail 8
Workout(s): 24 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :52b 2/2 27 Dec 24 OP 4F gd :51.4b 15/16 7 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :51.3b 92/120 29 Nov 24 OP 5F ft 1:05.2b 14/14

6
8-1 Black

Allo Enry A (L)
Ch.h.6 Jonesboro - Vickis Got Swagger by Pioneering, AR
Green , White Golf Ball and Club Emblem

79 $10,000 Own: Scotty Caroom
Trn: Ingrid Mason (34-1-2-5)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (171-19-16-22) 115

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 15 4 2 0 $46,004 Off (Dirt): 7 1 0 0 $17,914
Life: 37 7 7 3 $272,410 Distance: 8 2 1 1 $22,379

Track: 21 3 4 1 $214,313
01Nov24 RP1 ft 1m»^ :47½º 1:12½¾ 1:39¶¾ 3g Str 5000cnd 68-75 8 4¹¡ 4¹ 3¶¡ 2» 2»¢ Castillo I 122 bL *1.60 1079 R Doc124»¢ Allo Enry122¶¡ Prince Rama120¨© settled, 2w, 2nd best 8
19Oct24 RP2 ft 7f»^ :23^¶ :46¸½ 1:23¾½ 3g Clm 10000 55-88 8 6 6¸¡ 6¶£ 2¶ 2¶¡ Castillo I 120 bL 3.20 1084 Cyberviking120¶¡ Allo Enry120º¡ Tiz Life121¹¢ angled 4w, second best 9
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 OP 3F ft :38.4b 10/10 18 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:04.3b 85/95 4 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :54b 171/171 27 Dec 24 OP 5F gd 1:01b 7/12

7
20-1Orange

Out Run'm (L)
Ch.g.7 Flat Out - Run With Joy by Ghazi, MN
Black, Yellow "R" on Green Diamond, Yellow Chevrons on Sleeves

72 $10,000 Own: Dhanmatie Gaitri Rampadarat
Trn: Edgar Espinoza (10-0-0-0)

ALBERTO PUSAC (66-5-3-3) 120

2025: 2 0 0 0 $732 Turf: 6 0 0 0 $3,148
2024: 11 1 0 2 $20,269 Off (Dirt): 7 2 1 0 $33,666
Life: 44 5 4 6 $154,377 Distance: 18 3 1 1 $80,789

Track: 12 1 0 0 $37,298
26Jan25 OP3 ft 6f¾^ :22»½ :47¶¿ 1:12»¼ 4g Clm 8000nw1/6mx 36-80 8 9 9¶^ 9¶^ 7¼£ 6¾¢ Pusac A 124 bL 17.30 Holding Pattern118»£ Captain Jack117¡ Super Brady124«¬woff step slow,improved 9
03Jan25 OP2 ft 1m¼^ :48¾¶ 1:13¹½ 1:39¶¶ 4g Clm 10000 47-70 5 7»¡ 7º 7º¢ 8½¢ 8¿¢ Pusac A 118 bL 43.50 Mad Adam124¹£ Rocco Strong124¨μ Boogie Bode118«¬ remained back 8
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :50.4b 89/111 7 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :52.4b 112/120 29 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :48.4b 5/41 17 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :50.2b 52/73

8
10-1 Pink

Khozy My Boy (L)
B.g.8 Khozan - Improvised by Dove Hunt, FL
White, 'Cowboy & Razorback Emblems on Back, Red & Orange Diamonds on Sleeves

76 $10,000 Own: Cowboys and Razorbacks Racing Stables LLC (E Naife
Trn: Carlos Santamaria (11-1-2-1)

HARRY HERNANDEZ (94-9-13-8) 117

2025: 2 0 0 0 $850 Turf: 6 0 1 0 $7,950
2024: 7 3 0 1 $49,718 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 0 $4,680
Life: 51 7 11 7 $234,848 Distance: 19 4 2 4 $127,843

Track: 7 2 0 1 $45,313
26Jan25 OP1 ft 1B¼^ :48¾º 1:14¿¸ 1:49¸¹ 4g Str 10000cnd 106-75 3 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 5¹ 7¶¶ Vazquez R A 117 L 13.40 Boogie Bode117¶¢ Rocco Strong120¡ Mad Adam124º¡ dueled inside,gave way 8
03Jan25 OP2 ft 1m¼^ :48¾¶ 1:13¹½ 1:39¶¶ 4g Clm 10000-c 59-72 8 3¸¡ 3¡ 4¶¢ 5»¡ 6¾¢ Torres C A 118 L 4.80 Mad Adam124¹£ Rocco Strong124¨μ Boogie Bode118«¬ pressed 3w,little left 8

Claimed by Cowboys and Razorbacks Racing Stables LLC and Santamaria, Carlos from End Zone Athletics, Inc. for $10,000, Ramirez-Rodriguez Abel - Trainer
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :50.2b 86/111 27 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :51.2b 53/62

9
7-2 Aqua

Good Like Magic (L)
Ch.c.4 Good Magic - Star Silver by Aldebaran, KY
Navy, Gold 'MM', Gold Sleeves

80 $10,000 Own: Matt Murphy
Trn: Norm W. Casse (21-4-3-2)

RICARDO SANTANA, JR. (123-15-15-16) 124

2025: 1 1 0 0 $19,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 0 1 0 $14,737 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $10,000
Life: 9 3 1 2 $122,237 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 0 $20,100
17Jan25 OP8 ft 1B¼^ :47¼¾ 1:13»º 1:47¶¼ 4g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 100-81 3 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1¸¢ Santana, Jr. R 117 bL 2.80 Good Like Magic117¸¢ Stand Proud116¶ Dr. Soulfire121«¬ pace, kicked clear 12
22Dec24 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :22^¼ :45¹º 1:10º¸ 3g Clm 30000 (30-25)nw3/L 86-78 2 6 6¸ 6º¡ 7½¢ 10¿£ Santana, Jr. R 119 bL *2.90 Sound Doctrine121¹¡ K Crown110¶¡ League of Legends121¶ retreated inside 11
Workout(s): 2 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :49b 14/84 3 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49.4b 28/54 14 Dec 24 OP 4F sy :52b 49/54 16 Nov 24 CD 4F ft :50b 139/188

10
30-1 Purple

Macho Ronnie A (L)
Gr/ro.g.7 Macho Rocket - Ide Rather Be Me by Ide, AR
White, Blue Diamonds, Blue Bars on White Sleeves

68 $10,000 Own: Joseph C. Longtin
Trn: Burl D. McBride (21-2-2-1)

ISAAC CASTILLO (90-9-11-14) 112

2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,875 Turf: 5 0 0 1 $3,413
2024: 10 0 0 0 $5,245 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $914
Life: 23 3 0 2 $116,689 Distance: 5 1 0 0 $65,098

Track: 15 3 0 1 $112,496
02Feb25 OP3 ft 6f¾^ :21¿¶ :45¾º 1:11½¸ 4g lClm 10000 (15-10)nw1/6mx 99-59 2 3 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 6¾¢ 10¶¸ Castillo I 118 bfL 19.50 Choctaw Zip122¶¡ Classy Socks117¨μ Table Money119¸ 2nd flight, gave way 12
17Jan25 OP1 ft 6f¾^ :22¹¸ :46^¿ 1:11¸¸ 4g lClm 10000 93-82 4 2 1¶ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 4» Castillo I 118 bL 36.50 Amazing Success118¶£ Campisi118¹ You Vee Cee118¨μ weakened when headed 11
Workout(s): 28 Dec 24 OP 4F gd :51.4b 37/44 23 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :53.3b 86/88 a30 Nov 24 OP 5F ft 1:01.4b 1/40 23 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :48.1b 5/81

11
3-1 Grey

Go Cats (L)
Ch.g.5 Gun Runner - Best Performance by Broken Vow, KY
Red, Lime Ball, Black Framed House and Goat Emblem, Lime Diamonds on Sleeves

74 $10,000 Own: End Zone Athletics Inc (Karl Broberg)
Trn: A .Ramirez Rodriguez (37-8-5-6)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (205-32-43-18) 124

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,300
2024: 10 2 0 0 $32,233 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $33,874
Life: 19 3 1 1 $84,165 Distance: 6 1 0 1 $20,444

Track: 6 1 0 1 $31,087
27Dec24 OP2 mys 1B¼^ :48»¾ 1:13¼º 1:46¹¿ 3g Clm 8000cnd 68-85 1 3¶¡ 3¹ 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 1¶¢ Torres C A 122 bL *1.90 Go Cats122¶¢ Contrabandista113¹¢ American Hero120¸¢ stalkd,3w bid,clr late 9
06Dec24 OP4 ft 1B¼^ :47»¼ 1:13¶¸ 1:47½¸ 3g Clm 10000cnd 97-79 2 4º¡ 3º 3»¡ 3¶¡ 5¹£ Torres C A 121 bL 10.70 Face Value121¸ Cost Basis116¶ Nepal Up121¨© 2nd flight,even drive 12
Workout(s): a8 Feb 25 OP 5F ft 1:00.2hg 1/32 17 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:03b 32/63 21 Dec 24 OP 3F ft :36.4b 7/16 7 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :49.1hg 16/120
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; A - Arkansas Bred
L+ - DENOTES #1 DEFLATER and #7 OUT RUN'M are approved to receive more than 5 cc's of Lasix.

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 2-11-9-4 OP-02/14/2025-6

OAKLAWN PARK - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / .50 Cent Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9) / .50 Cent Pick 4 (Races 7-8-9-10)

7 Oaklawn Park
Starter Allowance 2024 Broyles Award Finalist

Pete Kwiatkowski
Defensive Coordinator, Texas

equibase.com/QR

Purse $60,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $30,000 Or Less In 2022 - 2024. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December
14, 2024 Allowed 3 Lbs. A Race Since November 14, 2024 Allowed 6 Lbs. One Mile And One Sixteenth

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Mandolin Wind (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Mastery - Another World by Maria's Mon, KY
Black, Pink "HL", Pink Cuffs on Sleeves

91 Own: Haley Luneack
Trn: Alex T. Hartman (2-1-1-0)

JOSEPH C. BEALMEAR (38-3-5-1) 119»

2025: 2 1 1 0 $52,000 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $85
2024: 3 1 1 0 $28,047 Off (Dirt): 2 0 2 0 $17,800
Life: 13 5 3 1 $132,727 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $39,085

Track: 2 1 1 0 $52,000
19Jan25 OP7 ft 1B¼^ :48¹¹ 1:13¶^ 1:44¼º 4g Str 30000cnd 81-102 4 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¨μ Bealmear J C 116» L 3.00 Mandolin Wind116¨μ Auto Glide118¶£ Vittorio124«¬ pressed 2p,held late 5
05Jan25 OP8 mys 1C¼^ :49º¸ 1:14½¾ 1:58¿¸ 4g Str 30000cnd 100-96 4 2«¬ 3¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶ Bejarano R 120 L 8.20 Huge Bigly117¶ Mandolin Wind120¹£ The Thunderer109¸£ stubbornly inside 9
Workout(s): 30 Dec 24 OP 4F gd :50.1b 77/129 20 Dec 24 RP 4F ft :49.3h 3/6 10 Dec 24 RP 4F ft :51.3h 9/11

2
9-2 White

Keen Cat (L)
B.g.6 Keen Ice - Calico by Arch, KY
Red, White Sash, White Circled 'RM' on Back

96 Own: Dale J. Hopkins
Trn: Randy L. Morse (49-8-10-6)

FRANCISCO ARRIETA (146-17-23-22) 121

2025: 1 0 1 0 $9,000 Turf: 6 2 0 1 $48,762
2024: 11 6 1 2 $164,840 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $24,000
Life: 34 9 4 6 $286,022 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $30,670

Track: 2 0 1 0 $9,700
19Jan25 OP4 ft 1N¼^ :49^¿ 1:14^¹ 1:50¿^ 4g Str 12500cnd 80-107 6 3¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ Arrieta F 118 bL 2.80 Bright Spark124«¬ Keen Cat118½ Unstable Prince124£ vied 4w,duel,stubborn 8
22Dec24 OP8 ft 1B¼^ :48º½ 1:12¾¿ 1:45^¿ 3g Str 50000nw2/3m 70-94 4 6» 8¸£ 8º£ 6¶¢ 5¶£ Arrieta F 125 bL 3.70 Golden Glider120«¬ Laughing Boy125«¬ Red Run120£ 5w 1/4, no late punch 9

3
20-1 Blue

Empire Builder (L)
Ch.g.6 Classic Empire - Ballad by Tapit, FL
White, Red 'AD' in White Star on Green and Red Emblem, Italian Flag on Sleeves

91 Own: Antonio Donato
Trn: Armando Hernandez (15-3-1-2)

ROCCO BOWEN (89-6-4-12) 121

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,310 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $3,450
2024: 3 2 0 1 $102,600 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,310
Life: 15 6 1 3 $196,869 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $79,310

Track: 2 1 0 0 $79,310
05Jan25 OP5 mys 1B¼^ :46¾» 1:12¼¹ 1:44¾½ 4g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 113-79 8 4¸ 3¸ 3¶¡ 8¶¸ 8¶½¢ Bowen R 124 L 24.90 Black Powder118«¬ Bishops Bay124¸¡ Carolo Rapido118¶ nothing left drive 9
06Dec24 OP7 ft 1B¼^ :49^^ 1:13¼¹ 1:46^^ 3g Alw 130000nw1$/x 82-101 6 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 1¨μ Bowen R 121 L 28.50 Empire Builder121¨μ Gunoe121¹£ Sir Greylind118¶¡ slight drft,brush,game 11
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :48.3b 23/63 28 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :50.2b 36/116 23 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :52.1b 81/88 22 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :49.1b 10/44

4
12-1 Yellow

Truculent (L)
B.h.8 Raison d'Etat - Raver by Tiznow, KY
Purple and Black Quarters, Black Bars on Purple Sleeves

88 Own: Ten Strike Racing (M Gramm), Four Corners Racing (A
Trn: Lindsay Schultz (29-5-4-3)

EMMANUEL ESQUIVEL (118-18-18-16) 118

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $11,213
2024: 10 3 4 1 $145,726 Off (Dirt): 10 1 3 2 $86,692
Life: 49 13 9 9 $560,044 Distance: 12 5 2 3 $184,480

Track: 16 4 5 3 $226,453
28Dec24 OP1 sys 1m¼^ :49^^ 1:13¾¶ 1:38»½ 3g Str 10000cnd 83-97 3 3¸ 3¹ 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ Esquivel E 123 L 3.80 Eternally Grateful121«¬ Truculent123¶ Bright Spark125¶¶¡ rail bid,outdueld late 6
06Dec24 OP10 ft 1C¼^ :49¸¶ 1:15¶¼ 1:59½¾ 3g Str 10000cnd 90-89 8 3¸ 3¶ 3¨μ 2¡ 2»£ Esquivel E 125 L *2.00 Bright Spark121»£ Truculent125£ Executive Action120¡ 3w bid2nd,vied,2nd bst 12
Workout(s): 18 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49.1b 75/319 23 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :53b 85/88 a28 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :47.2b 1/14 20 Nov 24 OP 5F ft 1:02.2b 2/6

5
3-1 Green

Huge Bigly (L)
Ch.g.8 Midshipman - Gadget Queen by Flying With Eagles, WA
Aqua, Purple 'DH', Aqua Chevrons on Purple Sleeves

89 Own: Randy Finegan and Darlene C. Finegan
Trn: Aaron Shorter (20-2-1-3)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (205-32-43-18) 124

2025: 1 1 0 0 $39,000 Turf: 11 1 2 1 $64,706
2024: 8 3 0 2 $117,895 Off (Dirt): 4 2 1 0 $90,680
Life: 37 9 4 4 $367,808 Distance: 16 3 3 3 $132,803

Track: 9 4 1 0 $156,210
05Jan25 OP8 mys 1C¼^ :49º¸ 1:14½¾ 1:58¿¸ 4g Str 30000cnd 101-98 8 3¡ 1«¬ 3¨μ 2«¬ 1¶ Torres C A 117 L 5.00 Huge Bigly117¶ Mandolin Wind120¹£ The Thunderer109¸£ vied, headed,game 9
16Nov24 CD11 fm p 1B¸½ :47¹¸ 1:11º¹ 1:41^¿ 3g Str 25000cnd 101-95 5 9»¢ 10»£ 11½ 11¶^ 10¶¸ Vazquez R A 120 L 65.49 Echo Lane120¡ Sugoi126¡ Harrow122¶£ inside, no impact 12
Workout(s): 1 Feb 25 OP 5F ft 1:03b 9/16 18 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:03.2b 57/95 20 Dec 24 OP 5F ft 1:01.4b 12/51 8 Dec 24 OP 5F ft 1:07b 37/37

6
15-1 Black

Maximus Magic (L)
B.c.4 Maximus Mischief - Caption by Distorted Humor, KY
White, Red Stripes, Red Sleeves

81 Own: Bruno Schickedanz
Trn: Norman McKnight (24-5-1-0)

TYLER W. BACON (154-20-18-19) 113»

2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,960 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 2 1 0 $168,305 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $2,050
Life: 12 2 2 1 $184,334 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $38,204

Track: 7 2 1 0 $164,760
25Jan25 OP4 ft 1B¼^ :48»º 1:13¹¸ 1:45¶¹ 4g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 86-98 6 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 5º¡ 5½£ Bowen R 118 bL 54.80 Bishops Bay121¹£ Woodcourt118¸ Underhill's Tab117¶¡ chased,bid btwn,faded 9
05Jan25 OP8 mys 1C¼^ :49º¸ 1:14½¾ 1:58¿¸ 4g Str 30000cnd 101-80 7 1«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 6½ 8¶¸¡ Bowen R 118 L 5.30 Huge Bigly117¶ Mandolin Wind120¹£ The Thunderer109¸£ gave way 1/4 9
Workout(s): 6 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :48.4b 15/49 17 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :48.2b 7/143 19 Dec 24 OP 4F gd :51.4b 25/27 12 Dec 24 OP 7F ft 1:29.1b 1/1

7
7-2 Orange

Auto Glide (L)
B.h.5 Tiznow - Lunar Surge by Malibu Moon, KY
Purple, White 'C', White Cuffs on Sleeves

89 Own: Mark Dean, Mike Cohea & Compton Racing LLC (Greg
Trn: Greg Compton (40-4-9-2)

JULIEN R. LEPAROUX (70-14-7-7) 118

2025: 1 0 1 0 $13,000 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $3,360
2024: 9 4 1 2 $276,712 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 1 $96,800
Life: 17 5 2 2 $323,692 Distance: 9 2 2 1 $223,103

Track: 7 2 2 1 $153,143
19Jan25 OP7 ft 1B¼^ :48¹¹ 1:13¶^ 1:44¼º 4g Str 30000cnd 69-101 2 5¹¡ 5º 5¹¡ 4¶¡ 2¨μ Leparoux J R 118 L *2.80 Mandolin Wind116¨μ Auto Glide118¶£ Vittorio124«¬ rail rally, gaining 5
16Nov24 CD10 ft 1N»^ :49»¾ 1:14¸» 1:50º½ 3g Str 35000cnd 60-83 4 7¼ 6¹¡ 8¹¡ 9¿¡ 9¶¸¢ Leparoux J R 126 L 17.19 Surface to Air124¡ Laughing Boy126¨μ Hurry Hurry122¶¢ inside, outrun 9
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :51b 96/111 20 Dec 24 OP 5F ft 1:02b 13/51 8 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :51.4b 126/168

8
15-1 Pink

Shot of Courage (L)
Ch.g.4 Hard Spun - Tequila Sunrise by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Kelly Green, Green "JADE" on White Diamond Hoop, White Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

90 Own: Lon Alberts
Trn: Kelly Bainum (6-1-1-1)

HARRY HERNANDEZ (94-9-13-8) 118

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 0 0 1 $14,200
2024: 11 3 1 1 $71,820 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 3 1 2 $80,120 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $3,120

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Dec24 Pln8 ft 1ÇÀ ¼^ :48¸¹ 1:13º½ 1:45¿¼ 3g Alw 26000nw1$/x 86-90 8 6¿¡ 5¶^ 4º¡ 4» 2¶¢ Jimenez Aburto L M 123 bL 5.80 Pass the Baton125¶¢ Shot of Courage123¶¢ Trusty Rusty125¶¢ trk3w,bid7/16,too late 8
24Nov24 Pln7 ft 1B¸» :48½½ 1:12¹^ 1:44¶¹ 3g Alw 26000nw1$/x 74-94 6 2¶ 4¶¡ 5¶£ 4¶¡ 3¸¡ Espinoza A 123 bL 5.80 Clouseau127¸ Pass the Baton125¡ Shot of Courage123¸¡ wtrkd,waited,split1/8 10
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :49.3b 48/63 17 Jan 25 Pln 5F ft 1:01.3h 8/18 10 Jan 25 Pln 4F ft :48.2h 8/30 1 Jan 25 Pln 4F my :51.2h 10/26

9
4-1 Aqua

What's Up Doc (L)
Ch.g.6 California Chrome - Snuggs and Kisses by Soto, KY
White, Red Dots Black " T S "

86 Own: Barrett Bernard & Terry L. Stephens
Trn: Chris A. Hartman (59-12-12-10)

RAFAEL BEJARANO (113-21-17-17) 124

2025: 1 1 0 0 $40,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 1 1 0 $53,813 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 1 $23,253
Life: 17 3 4 2 $202,308 Distance: 6 2 0 0 $83,697

Track: 4 1 1 0 $56,783
24Jan25 OP9 ft 1B¼^ :48¸½ 1:13»¾ 1:46¼½ 4g SOC 55000 - N 100-104 5 4¸ 4¶£ 2¶ 3¡ 1¶ Bejarano R 120 bL *1.70 What's Up Doc120¶ Interlock Empire120¹£ Game Keeper124«¬ 3-4w bid,duel,brush 10
13Dec24 OP3 ft 1m¼^ :48¹¶ 1:13»^ 1:38¾½ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 70-92 5 4¹¡ 5¸¡ 4¸¡ 3¹ 2¸¢ Bejarano R 121 bL *1.90 Dance Some Mo121¸¢ What's Up Doc121¸ Show Time121º¡ 3w rally 2nd,willingly 9
Workout(s): 3 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49b 8/54

10
30-1 Purple

Tornado Road (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Quality Road - Checkupfromzneckup by Dixie Union, KY
Tan, Green and Burgundy Stripe, Burgundy Accents on Sleeves

63 Own: BC Stables LLC (Brian Coelho & John Bellinger)
Trn: D. Wayne Lukas (50-10-4-8)

TRAVIS WALES (25-3-0-1) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,691
2024: 8 1 0 0 $27,565 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,438
Life: 10 1 0 0 $29,154 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $23,648

Track: 5 1 0 0 $23,756
06Dec24 OP3 ft 1B¼^ :49¶½ 1:15¹½ 1:47¸¿ 3g Mcl 20000-v 70-79 8 3¸ 3¸¡ 3¨μ 1¡ 1¹¡ Bejarano R 122 bL 5.20 Tornado Road122¹¡ Rocket Night122¸¢ Tis Charming122¨μ 3w bid,steadily clear 8
17Aug24 Elp1 ft 6f¹^ :22½^ :45¿½ 1:10¿¼ 3g Mcl 30000-v 33-67 5 7 9½£ 7»¢ 5º¡ 4¿ Torres J A 119 bL 17.17 Bebedouro119¼ Latta119¸£ Lucchesi119¨μ ins into lane,moved up 9
Workout(s): 3 Feb 25 OP 5F ft 1:00.1b 3/27 27 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :50.1b 36/82 31 Dec 24 OP 5F ft 1:02.3b 17/42 16 Dec 24 OP 4F sy :49.4b 4/9

11
15-1 Grey

Dynamis (L)
B.c.4 Gun Runner - Goforitmrsmiller by Speightstown, KY
Lime ,White " B " and Chevrons

72 Own: Haran Thoroughbreds LLC (John Haran) & Carl Britting
Trn: John F. Haran (58-4-5-4)

NIK JUAREZ (58-4-4-6) 124

2025: 1 1 0 0 $19,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 1 1 1 $32,878 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,152
Life: 9 2 1 1 $52,078 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $23,552

Track: 1 1 0 0 $19,200
24Jan25 OP1 ft 1B¼^ :48^º 1:12½º 1:45»º 4g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L-c 83-87 4 2¶¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 1º¡ 1½¡ Asmussen K J 121 L 2.40 Dynamis121½¡ Gluckstadt116¹£ Point Blank117¾¡ vied btwn,duel,drw out 8

Claimed by Haran Thoroughbreds LLC and Brittingham, Carl from Diamond T Racing, LLC, Iapetus Racing, LLC, Lady Marion, LLC and Alphin, Richard for $12,500, Asmussen Steven M. - Trainer
19Dec24 TP6 ft o 1m¼» :48¹½ 1:13¸¼ 1:37¿¶ 3g Clm 30000 (30-20)nw2/L 74-76 2 3¶¡ 5¸£ 6º¡ 7»¡ 6¿£ Ramos J D 118 L 6.63 Fast Solution118¡ Copper Missile118º£ Publius118¨© btwn to far turn empty 10
Workout(s): 6 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :48.2b 10/49 15 Jan 25 TP o 4F ft :51.1b 12/17 a2 Jan 25 TPo 5F ft 1:00.1b 1/5 11 Dec 24 TPo 5F ft 1:01.2b 2/5
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
L+ - DENOTES #4 TRUCULENT is approved to receive more than 5 cc's of Lasix.

a
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OAKLAWN PARK - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / .50 Cent Pick 3 (Races 8-9-10)

8 Oaklawn Park
Maiden Optional Claiming 2023 Broyles Award Winner

Phil Parker
Defensive Coordinator, Iowa

equibase.com/QR

Purse $65,000. For Auction Maidens, Three Years Old Which Sold For $65,000 Or Less In Their Last Auction or Claiming Price $75,000. Weight, 122 Lbs Claiming Price $75,000. One
Mile And One Sixteenth

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Predecessor (L1)
Gr/ro.c.3 Tapit - Tobago by Pioneerof the Nile, KY
Maroon, White Circle 'W', White Bars on Sleeves

67 $75,000 Own: Winchell Thoroughbreds LLC (Ron & Joan Winchell)
Trn: Steven Asmussen (165-15-23-20)

KEITH J. ASMUSSEN (105-11-9-16) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,256
2024: 3 0 0 1 $19,256 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $19,256 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Nov24 CD8 fm p 1m¹^ :48¸¹ 1:13^¶ 1:37»¹ 2 Msw 120000 85-76 8 10¿¢ 9¼£ 7» 6» 6¼£ Asmussen K J 119 20.20 Hard as Life119£ Culture War119¸¡ Anegada119¶¢ wjostled st,3w,no menac 12
30May24 CD1 ft 5K»» :22¼º :45¾º 1:04½¾ 2 Msw 120000 59-61 2 4 4¹ 4º¡ 3¼ 3¼£ Gaffalione T 119 3.06 Politicallycorrect119¶¢ I Got Game119»¡ Predecessor119¶¢ wbmp,tight btw early,2p 7
01May24 CD2 ft 4K»^ :22½¶ :45¾º :52^¿ 2 Msw 120000 72-64 5 9 6º¡ -- 6»£ 4½¢ Gaffalione T 119 4.99 Johnny Come Lately119¡ Charlie Tolu119¼ Sing Sing119£ bmp/brsh st,2p,rl chs 9
Workout(s): 28 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :51.2b 79/116 5 Jan 25 OP 4F gd :49.3b 19/56 29 Dec 24 Lad 4F ft :50.1b 9/22 21 Dec 24 Lad 4F ft :52.2b 21/23

2
30-1 White

Fountain Lake (L)
B.c.3 Improbable - Doritza by Mineshaft, KY
Yellow, Brown Diagonal Quarters, Brown Band on Yellow Sleeves

58 $75,000 Own: Shortleaf Stable Inc (John E Anthony)
Trn: John Alexander Ortiz (61-2-5-7)

FRANCISCO ARRIETA (146-17-23-22) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $486 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 0 $1,695 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,375
Life: 3 0 0 0 $2,181 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,375

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,861
17Jan25 OP5 ft 1m¼^ :47¼¼ 1:12½¶ 1:39¶º 3 ½Moc 100000 73-59 11 6º 7»¢ 5½ 6¶º 6¸^¢ Vazquez R A 120 bL 63.20 Landing Craft120¹£ Tom Cat Tuesday 120¸¢ Gateskeeper120¾¢ 5w 7/8, no rally 11
29Dec24 OP10 mys 1B¼^ :47¸¾ 1:12¶¼ 1:44¾¶ 2 Msw 110000 70-56 6 7»¢ 8¶¶ 8¶¸ 6¸¹ 6¸¿¢ Arrieta F 120 b 42.20 American Promise115¶¡ Publisher115¶¿¡ Knicks Glory120»¢wtight 15/16, back 8
12Nov24 Ind4 ft 1mº» :49¸½ 1:14½½ 1:40¸¶ 2 Msw 32000 45-60 8 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶ 5¹ 6½¡ Esquivel E 122 b 14.60 North Terrace122«¬ Arthur Jr122£ Reb122¸¡ vied3w,gave way1/8 8
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :48.1b 10/111 a1 Feb 25 OP 5F ft 1:01.2b 1/16 21 Dec 24 OP 5F ft 1:01.3b 10/32 14 Dec 24 OP 4F sy :48.2b 4/54

3
30-1 Blue

Razorcat (L1)
B.g.3 American Freedom - Hold Her Tight by Proud Citizen, KY
Orange, Green Cross Sashes, Green Blocks on Sleeves

67 Own: Estate of Brereton C Jones (E Jones), Portilla Racing (
Trn: Lindsay Schultz (29-5-4-3)

FERNANDO JARA (40-5-3-3) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 1 $10,188 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $9,200
Life: 2 0 0 1 $10,188 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Nov24 CD5 sys 7fº^ :22½» :45¿¸ 1:24¿¼ 2 ½Msw 92000 79-70 9 4 5º¢ 6¿ 4º¡ 3¾¡ Arrieta F 119 9.67 Very Bold119º¡ Redacted119º Razorcat119¨μ brkout,4p,ranon,up shw 9
18Oct24 Kee2 ft 6fº» :22½¸ :46½¹ 1:12¶¶ 2 ½Msw 79000 52-64 11 6 7»¡ 9¾£ 7¿ 8¶^£ Arrieta F 119 48.67 Tapirs Valor119¶£ D Bigalow119º¢ Very Bold119¡ chasd 3p,yieldd btw3/8 12
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :49b 30/63 29 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:04b 19/42 17 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49.4b 53/143 30 Dec 24 OP 4F gd :49.1b 34/129

4
20-1 Yellow

Risk Factor (L)
Gr/ro.c.3 Volatile - Gal Factor by The Factor, KY
Light Blue, White Circled 'IHR', White Ball on Sleeves

35 Own: Ironhorse Racing Stable LLC (Harlan Malther) & T-N-T
Trn: Mark E. Casse (27-8-3-2)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (171-19-16-22) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $486 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $886 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $486
18Jan25 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :22¹¸ :46¸½ 1:12º¾ 3 ½Moc 100000-N 49-45 2 9 10¾¢ 9¶¹ 9¶» 9¶¹£ Torres C A 120 L 4.90 First Division120¡ Putting Eagle115¨μ Pride's Prince120¨μwshuffled 7/16,no kick 11
14Dec24 GP9 ft 1m :47¶º 1:13¶^ 1:39º¹ 2 Msw 60000 58-25 7 2¡ 2«¬ 3¹¡ 4¼¡ 7¸»¡ Gonzalez E 118 10.60 Vassimo118¶ Rapture118¶¸£ Racing Driver118¶£ wbump st, press 2wd 9
Workout(s): 31 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :49.2b 35/137 7 Dec 24 Pmm 4F ft :48.2bg 15/68 29 Nov 24 Pmm 4F ft :48.0bg 5/46 23 Nov 24 Pmm 5F ft 1:00.3b 2/5

5
2-1 Green

Lured Away¡ (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Enticed - Skindy by Skip Away, KY
Turquoise, Black and Tan Cat Emblem

79 Own: David A. Bernsen LLC (David Bernsen)
Trn: Kenneth G. McPeek (70-14-10-11)

JULIEN R. LEPAROUX (70-14-7-7) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,920 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 0 2 1 $39,498 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $14,920
Life: 5 0 2 1 $41,418 Distance: 3 0 2 0 $33,320

Track: 1 0 1 0 $13,000
11Jan25 FG3 gd 1B»^ :48¼º 1:14¸¹ 1:46¹½ 3 ½Moc 50000cnd-N 85-81 5 5¹¢ 5¸¡ 2¡ 2¸ 4º£ Hernandez C J 120 L *1.60 High Ceiling120¶£ Diamond Eyed Jack120¸ Date the Prince120¶ 4p,bid 5/16,yieldd btw 6
15Dec24 OP4 mys 1B¼^ :48¶¸ 1:14¹¹ 1:46¿¼ 2 ½Mcl 100000-N 66-83 2 7¾¡ 7¾ 7º¢ 5¶£ 2£ Leparoux J R 120 3.10 Curvino120£ Lured Away120¶ Brother Tony120¡ steerd widest,outkickd 8
20Nov24 CD3 ft 1B»^ :47¿» 1:12¼¸ 1:45¸^ 2 ½Msw 92000 81-84 5 6» 6º 4¹£ 3¶¡ 2¡ Lanerie C J 119 7.79 Baby Max119¡ Lured Away119¸¢ South Bend Tom119¹£ 3-4p,bid 1/8,denied 7
09Nov24 CD3 ft 1mº^ :46»¿ 1:11»^ 1:36¸¼ 2 Mcl 100000 58-68 3 8º¢ 8»¡ 7º£ 5¼ 3¶^ Hernandez, Jr. B J 119 6.72 Instant Replay119¾£ Gallo de Fuego119¶¢ Lured Away119¨μwjostled st,traffic 1/8 9
18Oct24 Kee2 ft 6fº» :22½¸ :46½¹ 1:12¶¶ 2 ½Msw 79000 32-67 9 8 9¾¡ 11¿¢ 8¿¢ 6¿¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 119 14.12 Tapirs Valor119¶£ D Bigalow119º¢ Very Bold119¡ 3wd,7p upr,moved up 12
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 FG 5F ft 1:01b 6/28 1 Feb 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.1b 8/40 25 Jan 25 FG 5F ft 1:00.1b 2/22 4 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49.1b 45/171

6
5-2 Black

Tom Cat Tuesday (L)
B.c.3 Bolt d'Oro - Lake Como by Salt Lake, KY
Blue, Black Hoops on White Sleeves

75 $75,000 Own: Alex & JoAnn Lieblong
Trn: Norm W. Casse (21-4-3-2)

RICARDO SANTANA, JR. (123-15-15-16) 122

2025: 1 0 1 0 $13,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 0 0 $6,698 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 $20,298 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,834

Track: 2 0 1 0 $15,434
17Jan25 OP5 ft 1m¼^ :47¼¼ 1:12½¶ 1:39¶º 3 ½Moc 100000 88-87 8 2¶ 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¹ 2¹£ Santana, Jr. R 120 bL 3.10 Landing Craft120¹£ Tom Cat Tuesday120¸¢ Gateskeeper120¾¢ chased 3p, 2nd best 11
13Dec24 OP2 ft 1B¼^ :46¾^ 1:13¶¾ 1:47»¹ 2 Msw 110000 74-71 4 7¿ 7¶¹ 6½ 5»¡ 5º¢ Santana, Jr. R 120 b 12.30 Authentic Gallop120¸ Caldera120£ Original Sin120¡ woff step slw,4w,mildly 7
26Oct24 Kee10 ft 6fº» :22¹¼ :46¸» 1:12¹¹ 2 Mcl 150000 84-72 2 2 3¸ 5º 3º 4¸£ Santana, Jr. R 119 b 4.83 Iron Sharpens Iron119¡ Burnham Square119¨© Thunderhawk119¸¢ track ins,ran on 2-3p 11
12Sep24 CD5 ft 6f¸^^ :21¹» :44º¾ 1:10^¼ 2 Msw 120000 52-66 7 8 8½ 7½¢ 8¾£ 7¿¡ Santana, Jr. R 119 b 27.18 Mitty's Griddy119¶ El Prestigio118¡ Hitchcock119¨μ 3p btwn, no factor 12
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :48.4b 25/63 1 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :48.3b 11/71 a12 Jan 25 FG 3F ft :35bg 1/27 3 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:00.4b 9/27

7
6-1 Orange

Tough Customer (L1)
Gr/ro.c.3 Candy Ride (ARG) - Splendid Solution by Unbridled's Song, KY
Fluorescent Pink, Black Diamond Belt, Black Diamond Band on Sleeves

0.00 $75,000 Own: Gary & Mary West Stables (Gary & Mary West)
Trn: Brad H. Cox (41-6-7-4)

RAFAEL BEJARANO (113-21-17-17) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :49b 35/111 2 Feb 25 OP 5F ft 1:02.2hg 15/36 27 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49.3b 12/82 18 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:02.2b 33/95

8
9-2 Pink

Sole Lute¡ (L)
B.c.3 Midnight Lute - Sole Miss by Colonel John, KY
Lime, Green Shamrock, Lime Bars on Green Sleeves

78 Own: Tilted Shamrock Stables LLC (Daniel McGreevy & Keit
Trn: Kenneth G. McPeek (70-14-10-11)

EMMANUEL ESQUIVEL (118-18-18-16) 122

2025: 1 0 1 0 $6,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $6,400 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $6,400

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Jan25 FG4 ft u 1B»^ :49º^ 1:14½¸ 1:46¸º 3 ½Moc 50000cnd-N 58-78 5 7¾ 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 2º Hernandez C J 122 L 6.70 Passion Rules122º Sole Lute122¶¢ Tested122¶ closer ins,3w2nd,ranon 8
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.1b 8/28 18 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 28/62 12 Jan 25 FG 5F ft 1:02bg 30/89 31 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :48.4b 11/137

9
10-1 Aqua

La Houligan (L)
B.c.3 War of Will - Smart Dancer by Smart Strike, KY
White, Red Yoke, Silver 'MAG', Silver Stripes on Sleeves

81 Own: Mag Racing Stables LLC (Greg Massanelli & Margaret
Trn: Greg Compton (40-4-9-2)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (205-32-43-18) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $786 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 1 1 $31,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 1 $31,986 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $786

Track: 2 0 1 0 $22,786
25Jan25 OP2 ft 1B¼^ :48¸¼ 1:13»¸ 1:46¶½ 3 Msw 110000 89-81 7 6º£ 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 7½¡ 6¶¸ Hernandez H 120 bL 9.00 Rapture120¼¡ Ripped115¸ Fever Night120¶£ 4w 1st, one paced 11
07Dec24 OP10 ft 1m¼^ :49»¸ 1:15¾½ 1:42¹º 2 Msw 110000 54-83 2 10¿ 10½¢ 5¶£ 7¸£ 2¶£ Hernandez H 120 b 6.30 Amor Patriae120¶£ La Houligan120¨μ Baobab120¶ woff slow,5-6w,gaining 10
27Oct24 CD3 ft 1mº^ :46¹^ 1:11¹½ 1:37¶¸ 2 ½Msw 92000 78-79 3 4¨μ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 3º£ Vazquez R A 119 b 30.46 Moral119¶£ Coalmoon119¹ La Houligan119» 2wd btw,ins winner,yld 10
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :49.2b 57/111 18 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49.3b 109/319 3 Jan 25 OP 5F ft :59.3hg 2/27 26 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :50.2b 19/49

10
15-1 Purple

Surfin' M (L)
B.c.3 Take Charge Indy - Snagglepuss by Holy Bull, FL
Yellow, Red Panel, Red Stripes on Sleeves

62 Own: David W. Bunn
Trn: William N. Martin (6-0-0-0)

HARRY HERNANDEZ (94-9-13-8) 122

2025: 1 0 0 1 $4,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 1 $6,506 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $812
Life: 3 0 0 2 $10,506 Distance: 3 0 0 2 $10,506

Track: 2 0 0 1 $4,812
19Jan25 OP5 ft 1B¼^ :48¶¼ 1:13¿¾ 1:47¸½ 3 Mcl 35000 (35-30)-c 83-72 10 3¸ 3¶ 3¶ 2¹ 3¸£ Vazquez R A 122 bL 3.50 Truth Bomb122¶ Sir Gallivant122¶£ Surfin' M122¹¡ 4w turns, best rest 10

Claimed by Bunn David W. from Mag Racing LLC for $35,000, Compton Greg - Trainer
15Dec24 OP4 mys 1B¼^ :48¶¸ 1:14¹¹ 1:46¿¼ 2 ½Mcl 100000 91-44 5 2«¬ 2¡ 2«¬ 7½¢ 7¸¼ Torres C A 120 11.40 Curvino120£ Lured Away120¶ Brother Tony120¡ pressed btwn,gave way 8
11Oct24 Kee2 ft 1B»^ :47»¹ 1:13»º 1:49¶¼ 2 ½Msw 79000 102-70 4 2¶ 4¹ 4¹ 4¸ 3¶¢ Torres C A 119 25.63 Major Dax119¨μ Dual Income119¶ Surfin' M119¹¢ urgd 2-3w,5p3/16,rally 8
Workout(s): 4 Feb 25 OP 5F ft 1:02.4b 10/12 3 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:01.3hg 18/27 8 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :52b 139/168 26 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :50.2b 19/49

11
20-1 Grey

Sprint Out Pass (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Constitution - Light of a Star by Muqtarib, KY
Pale Yellow, Hunter Green Hoop

62 $75,000 Own: August Dawn Farm (Duane Parcells)
Trn: Robert Medina (22-3-2-1)

ISAAC CASTILLO (90-9-11-14) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $3,400 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $9,092
2024: 3 0 0 0 $9,092 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $12,492 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,250

Track: 1 0 0 0 $3,400
17Jan25 OP5 ft 1m¼^ :47¼¼ 1:12½¶ 1:39¶º 3 ½Moc 100000 83-69 5 5¹¡ 3¸¡ 4º 4¾ 4¶º¢ Castillo I 120 bL 39.40 Landing Craft120¹£ Tom Cat Tuesday 120¸¢ Gateskeeper120¾¢ evenly inside 11
12Oct24 Kee2 fm p¶^ 1B¸^¶ :47¶¶ 1:12½¸ 1:43º» 2 Msw 100000 73-62 8 11¾¡ 9½ 8»¢ 8¼£ 8¿¢ Torres C A 119 44.49 Geometry119¸ Plensa119¶¢ Executive119¶£ 3wd,6-7p upr,tired 11
05Sep24 KD2 fm p¸» 7f»^ :22º¹ :45¿^ 1:21¼½ 2 Msw 170000 72-68 1 7 9¾¡ 9»£ 6½¡ 5¼¡ Machado L 119 6.59 Warheart119«¬ City of Oscars119¶ Hard Circle119» 3-p turn, needed more 11
22Jul24 Elp6 fm p¶^ 1m¸¹» :47¶¼ 1:11º^ 1:35¹» 2 Msw 71000 9-34 5 9¸½ 9¸¶ 9¶» 9¶¼ 9¸¹£ Torres C A 119 2.72 Mika119¶ Sergeant Capps119¡ Spirit Rags119¶¢ wtaken out at start 9
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :49.2b 39/63 29 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :51.3b 53/87 3 Jan 25 Ttc 4F my :49.2b 19/92 a28 Dec 24 Ttc 4F my :47.3bg 1/44
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
¡ Denotes Triple Crown Nominee.
Equipment Change: Razorcat,Risk Factor will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 5-6-8-7 OP-02/14/2025-8

OAKLAWN PARK - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta

9 Oaklawn Park
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $131,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Four Races or Which Have Not Won $35,000 Twice Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred In
2024 - 2025 or Claiming Price $62,500. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of $35,000 Since November 14, 2024 Allowed 4 Lbs. $35,000 Since September 14, 2024 Allowed 7 Lbs. Claiming
Price $62,500. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Durante (L)
B.g.6 Distorted Humor - Seahawk Girl by Pioneerof the Nile, KY
White, Black Diamond Hoop, Red Bar on Sleeves

87 Own: David Jacobson
Trn: Owner (51-5-7-9)

RICARDO SANTANA, JR. (123-15-15-16) 117

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 1 1 0 $46,815
2024: 8 1 0 1 $44,627 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 1 $43,610
Life: 33 8 6 3 $531,538 Distance: 10 3 2 1 $283,675

Track: 2 0 0 0 $9,750
07Dec24 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :22¿½ :47¸¾ 1:11½¾ 3g Stk - RingBellB - 150k 83-99 2 3 3¶ 5¹ 5¹¢ 5º¡ Castillo I 121 17.90 Happy Is a Choice124¨μ Gulfport124¸¢ Gulfstream Way117£ traffic 1/2, no kick 5
24Nov24 CD9 fm p¶¸ 5K½^ :21½½ :43¿º 1:01¼» 3g Alw 148000 74-86 5 5 6¸£ 6»¢ 6»¡ 6º£ Camacho, Jr. S 120 L 50.73 Run Carson122¶¢ Joe Shiesty122¶¡ Coppola124¶¢ 2wbtw,6p1/4,stayed on 11
19Sep24 Baq2 ft 6K»» :22¾» :46¼½ 1:18^¼ 3g Aoc 80000cnd-N 72-63 4 7 5¹¡ 6¼ 6¶¶ 6¶¾£ Franco M 121 L *2.25® Little Vic123¶¡ Sheriff Bianco121¨© Runninsonofagun121º¡ bmp brk,4p turn,falter 8
29Aug24 Del6 ft 5K¼º :21¿½ :46¸¶ 1:05¹¿ 3g SOC 32000 - N 76-93 6 5 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 2¶ 1«¬ Camacho, Jr. S 121 L *.80 Durante121«¬ Point Dume120¾£ Noble Gaston121¨μ rallied inside,up late 6
11Aug24 Lrl4 ft u 5K»» :22»¼ :45º» 1:03¾^ 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 69-77 1 2 3¹ 3º¡ 3¼ 3¾£ Cruz A 123 L 1.60 1101 Five Dreams123¶ Johnyz From Albany118½£ Durante123 easd bck ins,chse,fade 3
11May24 Baq4 ft 6f»¸ :22^¶ :44½^ 1:09º¶ 4g Stk - RunhappyG3 - 175k 89-85 2 4 2¡ 3¸ 4¸ 5¹¢ Franco M 124 6.90 Joey Freshwter120¨μ Ninetyprcentmddie118¸¢ Twenty Four Mmba118¡whit gate st, wknd late 5
04May24 Baq9 fm o¶¸ 6f»^ :22º^ :44¼^ 1:07»¾ 4g Stk - ElsvQultyL - 150k 105-107 8 3 3¡ 2¡ 3¸ 6º¢ Castillo I 124 29.00 Dancing Buck118¶¢ American Monarch118¡ Alogon122¶¡ press3-2w, faded lane 9
27Jan24 OP9 sys 1m¼^ :47¿½ 1:13^¾ 1:40¿¹ 4g Stk - 5thSeasnL - 150k 99-75 5 6¸¢ 6¹£ 6½ 6¾¡ 6¶»£ Vazquez R A 122 3.40 Promise Keeper117¡ Seize the Night122¨μ Silver Prospector122º£ whopped,stumbled break 6
30Dec23 Aqu3 my 6f»» :21¿º :44¿» 1:09º¼ 3g Stk - GravesendL - 150k 92-90 5 1 2¶¡ 2¹ 3¸ 3º¡ Franco M 126 *.90 Bold Journey126º¡ Rotknee124¨© Durante126«¬ 3w upper, outfinished 5
24Nov23 Aqu3 ft 6f»¹ :22¼¾ :46^¼ 1:10¿¶ 3g Stk - FallHwtHG3 - 200k 86-91 4 2 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶ Franco M 134 *1.50 Bold Journey128¶ Durante134¶¡ Rotknee130«¬ in hand 2p, caught 5
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :50b 75/111 2 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :51.2b 72/84 29 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :53.2b 78/87 3 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :53b 54/54

2
5-1 White

Ryvit (L)
B.h.5 Competitive Edge - She Is Bedazzling by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
White, Burnt Orange Star, Burnt Orange Bars on Sleeves

94 Own: L. William and Corinne Heiligbrodt
Trn: Steven Asmussen (165-15-23-20)

KEITH J. ASMUSSEN (105-11-9-16) 117

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $2,125
2024: 7 1 0 2 $163,885 Off (Dirt): 6 2 1 1 $250,966
Life: 20 7 1 3 $827,919 Distance: 12 6 0 1 $647,405

Track: 9 4 0 1 $339,605
20Dec24 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :22º¿ :45¾¿ 1:09»» 3g Alw 133000cnd 77-78 3 7 2¶ 1«¬ 5º¡ 8¶»¡ Asmussen K J 120 bL 4.50 Banishing124¶¡ Tejano Twist120»¡ Run Classic120¨© brk back,bid btwn,fade 8
29Jun24 CD10 ft 6Kº^ :21¿¹ :43¿¾ 1:14¾¿ 3g Stk - KllysLndgL - 250k 111-95 3 5 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¹ 5¼£ Torres C A 121 b 27.71 Closethegame Sugar121¶¡ Angkor121¡ Hoist the Gold125¶£ dueled 2wd, gave way 8
08Jun24 CD10 fm p¶¸ 5f¾º :21¼» :44»¿ :56¼º 3g Stk - MghtyBeauL - 225k 99-97 5 8 8¼ 9¿¢ 9»¢ 7º¡ Garcia M 122 b 11.26 Nothing Better124¡ Mischievous Rogue122£ Mo Stash122£ 2-3p,swng wide,no kick 9
24May24 CD9 gd u 5K»» :22¹¼ :45¸¼ 1:03ºº 3g Aoc 100000cnd-N 94-95 2 4 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 3¸¢ Asmussen K J 121 bL *.81 Spankster121¶ Just Might123¶¢ Ryvit121¸ ins,hdd 2p1/4,yldd btw 5
13Apr24 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :21»¸ :43¾¾ 1:08¾¸ 4g Stk - CtFltSpHG3 - 500k 76-99 6 4 5»¡ 5½ 3½¡ 4¼¢ Asmussen K J 121 b 6.70 Skelly125¹ Tejano Twist123¶¡ Happy Is a Choice117¶£ bit closer, flattened 7
16Mar24 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :22º¶ :46¸¹ 1:10^º 4g Stk - WhitmoreG3 - 250k 85-101 3 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¶¢ Asmussen K J 124 b *1.20 Jaxon Traveler124¨© Tejano Twist124¶¢ Ryvit124¡ rail,stubborn til late 5
23Feb24 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :21¼¾ :45¸¹ 1:09¿¸ 4g Alw 142000cnd 119-112 3 1 2«¬ 1¡ 1¹ 1¸ Asmussen K J 124 bL 2.70 Ryvit124¸ Excess Magic117¨© Chasing Time120¶£ dueled 2p,shook clear 7
09Dec23 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :22^¶ :45¼» 1:10^¸ 3g Stk - RingBellB - 150k 107-96 6 3 2«¬ 3¨μ 3¡ 5¼¡ Asmussen K J 122 b 2.00 Tejano Twist124» Necker Island124£ Sir Wellington124«¬ vied btwn, weakened 8
20Nov23 Mvr10 ft 6f¶^ :22ºº :45¸¼ 1:10¼» 3 Stk - StlVlySptL - 300k 76-109 4 8 7º£ 4¹£ 3¡ 1¸¢ Asmussen K J 124 b 11.70 Ryvit124¸¢ Damon's Mound124º Super Chow124«¬ wbmp st, rally wide,clr 10
23Sep23 Prx11 sys 6fº^ :21¼¾ :45¸¿ 1:10¸º 3 Stk - GalntBobG2 - 400k 105-88 8 1 2«¬ 2¡ 3¸ 5¾ Gaffalione T 124 b 2.90 Damon's Mound122¶¢ Nautical Star120¹¡ Gordian Knot122¶ vied, brief lead,empty 9
Workout(s): 28 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :50.3b 43/116 5 Jan 25 OP 4F gd :50b 23/56 29 Dec 24 OP 4F my :51b 12/15 8 Dec 24 OP 5F ft 1:01.3hg 3/37

3
2-1 Blue

Glengarry
Gr/ro.c.4 Maximus Mischief - L. A. Way by Tizway, IA
Red, Red Pepper in White Diamond, White Stars on Sleeves

94 Own: Aaron Kennedy, Toby Joseph & Doug Anderson
Trn: Doug L. Anderson (22-3-2-1)

FRANCISCO ARRIETA (146-17-23-22) 117

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 1 1 0 $210,950 Off (Dirt): 2 0 2 0 $86,600
Life: 7 4 2 0 $448,451 Distance: 5 3 1 0 $207,101

Track: 1 0 1 0 $26,600
27Dec24 OP5 mys 6f¾^ :21¾¹ :45¶½ 1:10^¸ 3 Aoc 100000nw2$/3mx-N 109-101 5 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¸¢ Arrieta F 118 3.30 Henro118¸¢ Glengarry118¨© Molly's Town118¡ pace,rail,game 2nd 8
25Nov24 Mvr10 ft 6f¶^ :22¶¹ :44¿¼ 1:10¹º 3 Stk - StlVlySptL - 300k 118-91 3 5 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 8¿¢ Saez L 124 4.40 Valentine Candy124¶¢ Maximus Meridius118¨© World Record124¸¡ vied inside, tired 8
05Apr24 Kee6 ft 7fº¹ :22¸¾ :44¿¾ 1:22¿¶ 3 Stk - LafayetteB - 400k 98-103 5 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¹¡ Saez L 118 5.78 Glengarry118¹¡ Who Dey118¶ Frosty Indulgence118¶ pace 2p, kicked away 7
15Dec23 RP10 my 1m»^ :46¹» 1:11º^ 1:39¿¶ 2 Stk - SprngbdMiL - 300k 115-84 3 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2£ Saez L 121 2.40 Otto the Conqueror121£ Glengarry121¶¢ Magic Grant121¼¡ duel inside, outfinish 6
28Oct23 Kee6 ft 6fº¸ :22¹¿ :45¸¹ 1:11»¸ 2 Stk - BowmnMllB - 200k 85-87 3 2 2¶¡ 2¶ 1¶ 1¡ Saez L 120 2.73 Glengarry120¡ Normandy Hero118¹¢ Valentine Candy118¶ pressd 2wd,cleard,held 7
30Sep23 Prm8 ft 6fº¹ :21½¼ :44¿º 1:09º¸ 2 lStk - IowaCrdleB - 100k 94-91 7 1 1¶¡ 1¸ 1» 1¶¸£ Tohill K S 118 B *1.40 Glengarry118¶¸£ Dawson's Storm118¸£ Tee Off Time118¶¢ pace,drew off,handily 7
28Aug23 Prm6 ft 6fº¹ :22¼¹ :47¶½ 1:12¼» 2 Msw 33000 86-74 3 2 1«¬ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1»£ Tohill K S 116 B *.30 Glengarry116»£ Ore Mine120»¡ Firespitten Kitten119¾¢ vied early,pulled away 5
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :48b 8/111 a27 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :48.1b 1/82 18 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :48.2b 15/319 21 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :48.3b 8/136

4
6-1 Yellow

Sir Wellington (L)
Ch.g.7 Palace - Scarlet Hall by Graeme Hall, LA
Lime, Purple Diamonds

100 Own: Xtreme Racing Stables LLC (Vicki McGowan)
Trn: McLean Robertson (29-1-3-6)

EMMANUEL ESQUIVEL (118-18-18-16) 117

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $400
2024: 6 1 0 2 $59,000 Off (Dirt): 6 2 1 0 $99,740
Life: 32 7 5 6 $504,043 Distance: 24 5 4 6 $441,733

Track: 11 2 2 3 $259,683
08Jul24 Del7 ft 6f¸^ :22¼º :46^¸ 1:11º¸ 3g Stk - AlapocsRnB - 125k 115-94 6 2 3¸ 5¸¢ 5º 6½£ Gomez K 122 f 7.60 Dean Delivers125¸¡ Prince of Jericho120¶£ Gordian Knot120¨© wlunged st,3p, weakened 7
16Jun24 Lrl7 ft 6f¼^ :22^¸ :44¿¼ 1:09¶º 3g Alw 65520 91-98 3 2 2¹ 3¹¡ 3»¡ 3¼ Robles E O 119½ fL 1.30 1159 Rominski126»¢ Recruiter123£ Sir Wellington119¿¡ rank start,weakened 4
25May24 Del6 ft 6f¸^ :22^½ :45ºº 1:10¿¶ 3g Alw 45000 151-114 6 1 4¶¢ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¹¢ Robles E O 113½ fL 2.60 Sir Wellington113¹¢ Shaft's Bullet120¶£ Spikezone122¶£ bid 3w,cleared off 6
07Apr24 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :21¾¾ :45¹» 1:09»º 4g Stk - EclipseB - 175k 74-87 3 10 9» 9¹¢ 7» 7¶^£ Saez G 118 f 18.00 Edge to Edge118¶ Gun Pilot123º£ Tapatio Leo123¸ woff slow,inside,imprvd 10
10Mar24 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :21¿½ :45¼¶ 1:10^¼ 4g Aoc 75000cnd-N 86-89 6 5 4¸ 3¡ 2«¬ 3¼ Arrieta F 117 L 3.20 Gun Pilot124¹¡ Excess Magic117¸¡ Sir Wellington117¸£ 4w turn,bid,best rest 6
23Feb24 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :21¼¾ :45¸¹ 1:09¿¸ 4g Alw 142000cnd 105-104 1 4 4¸¢ 4¶¡ 3º 4¹£ Gallardo E 117 fL 4.70 Ryvit124¸ Excess Magic117¨© Chasing Time120¶£ wpulled,traffic turn 7
30Dec23 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¹ :45»¹ 1:09¼¼ 3g Aoc 62500nw1/6mx-N 91-101 2 3 2¶ 3¸ 3¶¡ 3º¢ Bejarano R 124 fL 6.30 Skelly124¶¢ Edge to Edge121¹ Sir Wellington124¸¡ forward rail,best rest 8
09Dec23 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :22^¶ :45¼» 1:10^¸ 3g Stk - RingBellB - 150k 103-98 8 1 3¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3»£ Gallardo E 124 11.40 Tejano Twist124» Necker Island124£ Sir Wellington124«¬ vied 3w, saved show 8
01Nov23 Del7 ft 6f»¼ :21º¾ :45º¹ 1:10¸º 3g Alw 45000 115-105 3 6 5¹¡ 3¨μ 3¨μ 3¹¢ Cedeno C 119 fL 7.60 Runaway Jack119¹ No Sabe Nada125¨μ Sir Wellington119¹ 5w turn,kept on evenly 8
20Oct23 Lrl7 ft 5K»» :22º» :45¹¶ 1:03¹½ 3g Alw 70000 98-94 5 4 1¡ 1«¬ 3¶ 5¼ Gomez K 123 fL 11.30 1170 Classier123¹¢ Sir Alfred James126¨© Factor It In123¸¢ rail, gave way 6
Workout(s): 3 Feb 25 OP 5F ft 1:01.3b 11/27 26 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49.2b 12/79 31 Dec 24 OP 5F ft 1:03.1b 26/42 22 Dec 24 OP 5F ft 1:04.2b 46/47

5
5-2 Green

Run Classic (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.7 Runhappy - Pledge Pin by Chatain, KY
Black, Red and Silver Diamonds, Black 'D' and Silver Diamonds on Sleeves

97 Own: Tom R. Durant
Trn: H. Ray Ashford, Jr. (18-1-1-1)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (205-32-43-18) 117

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 1 2 1 $148,300 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,000
Life: 17 5 4 2 $479,667 Distance: 7 2 3 1 $230,260

Track: 2 0 0 1 $22,850
20Dec24 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :22º¿ :45¾¿ 1:09»» 3g Alw 133000cnd 63-97 8 5 6¹ 5¶¢ 4º 3½ Jara F 120 L 5.70 Banishing124¶¡ Tejano Twist120»¡ Run Classic120¨© 5w 1/4,no match top 2 8
08Nov24 Ded8 mys 1m¸¸ :46¶½ 1:11¹^ 1:37»^ 3g Stk - DeltaMileB - 100k 92-93 7 7¼¡ 8½£ 8»¢ 6¿ 7¶¹ Birzer A 119 L 3.80 Komorebino Omoide121»£ The Donegal Clan119¶ Touchuponastar119¶£ always near back 9
29Sep24 RP8 ft 6f»^ :22¶º :44¿¸ 1:09¶¿ 3g Stk - DMVanceB - 100k 55-96 5 4 4¹¢ 4¸ 4¸¡ 2¹¡ Gutierrez R 124 *1.30 1188 Jaxon Traveler124¹¡ Run Classic124¨μ U. S. Army120¹¢ settled, 3w, 2nd best 6
06Jul24 GP9 ft 6f¸» :22^¸ :44¿½ 1:10^¹ 3g Stk - SmilSprntL - 120k 79-103 5 3 5¹¡ 5¹ 4¸ 2¶¢ Reyes L 126 3.80 Comedy Town122¶¢ Run Classic126¶¡ Sibelius126¹¡ 2wd, 5wd 3/16, rally 7
30Mar24 eMey(UAE) ft 6f 1:10¶¿ 3g Stk - Dubai Golden Shaheen G1 - 2000k T-84 10 7¶¸ Geroux F 126 z Tuz126¼¡ Don Frankie126£ Nakatomi126¶¢ weakened inside fnl f 14
24Feb24 GP11 ft 6f¸» :22¶¾ :44¿½ 1:09¾¶ 4g Stk - GPSprintL - 125k 52-99 1 7 7» 6¹¡ 3¨μ 1¹¢ Castellano J 120 4.10 Run Classic120¹¢ Candy Man Rocket120¨© Loco Abarrio118¶£ 2p,angled6p lane,rally 9
04May23 CD6 ft 7fº^ :23»º :46»¸ 1:22^¹ 3g Aoc 100000nw3$/x-N 50-106 7 2 4¶¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 1º£ Gutierrez R 121 L *1.60 nRun Classic121º£nStrava121º£ Chasing Time121º¢ 3w,wander,sustaind bid 7
08Apr23 Kee5 ft 7fº¾ :22¾¿ :46»^ 1:23º¸ 4g Stk - CmnwlthG3 - 300k 73-92 7 3 1«¬ 1¡ 3¡ 5¹£ Gutierrez R 118 *1.82 Here Mi Song118¨μ Hoist the Gold118¸¢ Get Her Number118¨© ins trio5/16, gave way 10
18Feb23 FG10 ft 1B»^ :47»¿ 1:11¾¼ 1:43»¿ 4g Stk - MnshaftG3 - 250k 98-108 2 2¸ 2¶ 1¶ 1¡ 3¡ Gutierrez R 118 L 8.50 Pioneer of Medina118«¬ Mr. Wireless118¡ Run Classic118»£ 4p,led 2p2nd,dug in1/8 9
21Jan23 FG13 ft 1B»^ :49½» 1:15^¿ 1:45¹¹ 4g Stk - LouisanaG3 - 150k 53-86 1 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 5¸¢ 4º¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 118 L 2.90 Happy American122¨μ Mr. Wireless120¨μ Forza Di Oro118¹£ ins,outmoved1/4,chased 7
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :47.3b 8/63 28 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :51b 62/116 18 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49.4b 126/319 10 Dec 24 OP 5F ft 1:02.2b 11/23

6
12-1 Black

Chasing Time (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.6 Not This Time - Race Hunter by Dixie Union, KY
Black, White "MyRaceHorse.com" Emblem, White Chevrons on Sleeves

97 Own: MyRacehorse (Michael Behrens)
Trn: Steven Asmussen (165-15-23-20)

ERIK ASMUSSEN (89-8-14-8) 117

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $9,950
2024: 4 0 0 1 $27,827 Off (Dirt): 3 1 2 0 $96,000
Life: 25 4 3 5 $509,820 Distance: 11 1 2 2 $167,177

Track: 8 2 1 1 $204,987
01Dec24 CD9 ft 6f¸^^ :21¸¿ :43¾¸ 1:08¸¾ 3g Aoc 175000cnd-N 83-95 5 1 4¸ 4º¡ 4º¡ 5º£ Asmussen K J 120 bL 17.28 Disco Ball122£ Tejano Twist124¶¢ Bango124¶¢ chased 2p, no bid 6
07Apr24 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :21¾¾ :45¹» 1:09»º 4g Stk - EclipseB - 175k 92-94 2 3 4¸ 4¸ 4¹ 4½£ Asmussen K J 117 b 7.20 Edge to Edge118¶ Gun Pilot123º£ Tapatio Leo123¸ 2nd flight rail,empty 10
23Feb24 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :21¼¾ :45¸¹ 1:09¿¸ 4g Alw 142000cnd 87-108 7 6 7» 5¸ 4º 3¸ Torres C A 120 bL 10.50 Ryvit124¸ Excess Magic117¨© Chasing Time120¶£ traffic1/4,rail bid2nd 7
19Jan24 FG8 ft 6f¾^ :22¶½ :45¹^ 1:09¿» 4g Aoc 80000cnd-N 50-82 4 9 8º¡ 7¼¢ 6»£ 6½¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 120 bL 10.00 Kavod120¡ Surveillance120£ Pro Oxidant120¶£ wbrk in air/off slw,ins 9
23Nov23 FG9 ft 6f¾^ :21½¹ :44»¼ 1:08º¿ 3g Stk - ThnksgvClB - 200k 59-91 1 6 5º¡ 5º¡ 4» 5¾¡ Torres J A 118 bL 4.00 Miles Ahead118º¡ Super Ocho118¶ Kavod118¸£ ins turn,easd out,wknd 7
28Oct23 Kee7 ft 7fº¹ :22»¶ :45¶¸ 1:22½½ 3g Aoc 150000cnd-N 61-93 4 6 7º¡ 7¹£ 6º£ 5½¡ Rosario J 124 bL 6.36 Fortin Hill122¨μ O Besos122«¬ Traegar122º£ 2p,shft out upr,no bid 9
02Sep23 KD3 fm pº^ 6K¹¼º :21¾¼ :44¿¸ 1:14¸½ 3g Alw 180000cnd 53-96 3 7 7»¡ 8¹£ 5º 4»¢ Torres C A 122 bL 10.88 County Final122º Heaven Street122¡ Mischievous Rogue122£ sttld,2w btw,mild gain 8
22Jul23 Elp8 ft 6K¼» :23¸½ :46¶» 1:16^¼ 3g Stk - JeffHllMmB - 125k 49-94 1 4 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 4º£ Torres C A 126 b *1.68 Here Mi Song124¨μ O Besos122¸¡ Tut's Revenge122¸ ins,btw3/8,5p upr,even 6
30Jun23 Elp9 ft 7f¼» :21½^ :43¾¸ 1:21º¶ 3g Aoc 100000cnd-N 93-108 3 4 5¹ 3¶ 1¸¡ 1¹ Geroux F 121 bL 5.27 Chasing Time121¹ Best Actor121¶£ Droppin G's121¹¢ inside, edged clear 6
01Jun23 CD7 ft 6Kº» :22¼^ :45¸¿ 1:15¹¼ 3g Aoc 100000nw3$/x-N 66-96 3 6 8¹ 7»¡ 3»¡ 3»¢ Geroux F 121 bL 7.43 Pro Oxidant121¶£ Radical Right121¹¡ Chasing Time121º¢ bmp,3p,5w1/4,stay well 8
Workout(s): 5 Jan 25 OP 4F gd :50.3b 36/56 29 Dec 24 OP 4F my :50b 11/15 24 Nov 24 CD 3F ft :38.2b 7/9 16 Nov 24 CD 5F ft 1:01.3bg 41/76
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta

10 Oaklawn Park
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $130,000. For Arkansas Bred (Which Qualify Under Rules Governing Arkansas-Breds) Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $24,000 Other Than
Maiden, Claiming, Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 8, 2024 Allowed 3 Lbs.
(Non-Winners Of Two Races Preferred). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Sthenic A (L)
Ch.f.4 Texas Chrome - Halfandtwoquarters by Half Ours, AR
Blue, White Rocking 'K', White Hoop on Sleeves

64 Own: Keene Thoroughbreds LLC (Danny Keene)
Trn: Brett Creighton (15-1-2-3)

ISAAC CASTILLO (90-9-11-14) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $286 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 0 0 1 $16,600 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,083
Life: 7 1 1 1 $92,346 Distance: 5 1 0 1 $85,786

Track: 5 1 0 1 $85,786
03Feb25 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¿ :46¹¶ 1:12¶¼ 4gklClm 30000 (30-25)nw2/L 88-74 4 8 4¶¢ 4¶¡ 3¸ 5¸ Castillo I 121 L 4.50 Timbavati121¡ Fly Like the Wind121¶¡ Sassy Lass117¨© inside, missed nod 3rd 11
Workout(s): 17 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:02b 17/63 4 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49b 30/171 8 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :51.1b 106/168 1 Dec 24 OP 3F ft :37.1b 4/21

2
4-1 White

Fly Like the Wind A (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Hightail - Half Way Up by Half Ours, AR
Black, 'Feather' on Orange and Turquoise Ball, Orange And Turquoise Bars on Sleeves

59 Own: Brandon S. Trosclair
Trn: John Alexander Ortiz (61-2-5-7)

DANILO GRISALES RAVE (4-0-1-0) 122

2025: 1 0 1 0 $8,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 0 $4,100 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $54,875
Life: 8 1 2 0 $95,051 Distance: 8 1 2 0 $95,051

Track: 8 1 2 0 $95,051
03Feb25 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¿ :46¹¶ 1:12¶¼ 4gklClm 30000 (30-25)nw2/L 96-77 5 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ Grisales Rave D 121 L 4.00 Timbavati121¡ Fly Like the Wind121¶¡ Sassy Lass117¨© pressured pace,stubbrn 11
Workout(s): 26 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :54b 78/79 17 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :50b 61/143 4 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :52.1b 163/171 15 Dec 24 OP 4F my :51.3hg 16/21

3
30-1 Blue

Magnolia Mae A (L)
B.m.5 Gentlemen's Bet - Classy Corinthian by Corinthian, AR
Black, Pink Stars, Pink Bars on Sleeves

54 Own: Michael J. & Linda Mazoch
Trn: Thomas D. Vance (34-2-8-6)

JOSEPH C. BEALMEAR (38-3-5-1) 117»

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $981
2024: 4 2 0 0 $91,937 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $70,037
Life: 14 2 1 2 $118,031 Distance: 11 2 1 1 $114,784

Track: 10 2 1 0 $112,649
05May24 OP4 sys 6f¾^ :22¸¸ :46¹¾ 1:11¸¶ 3gk Clm 18000cnd 72-49 6 1 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 6»¡ 11¶¹¢ Court J K 120 L 12.70 Musicmansandy119º¢ Heated Argument110¸£ Petula117¶¢ prompted inside,faded 12
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :49.2hg 57/111 2 Feb 25 OP 5F ft 1:04.1b 30/36 26 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :51.1b 57/79 18 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :50.2b 184/319

4
6-1 Yellow

Stephanie Starfish A
B.f.3 Stephanoatsee - Take It Easyplease by Ministers Wild Cat, AR
Blue, Gold Star on Red Belt

70 Own: Starfish Stable LLC (Linda A. Robbins)
Trn: Jaime N. Gonzalez (14-2-2-1)

TYLER W. BACON (154-20-18-19) 113»

2025: 1 1 0 0 $66,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $66,000 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $66,000

Track: 1 1 0 0 $66,000
18Jan25 OP1 ft 6f¾^ :22ºº :47º¼ 1:13½º 3 klMsw 110000 74-70 5 6 7¹£ 4¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¹¢ Bacon T W 115» bf 5.50 Stephanie Starfish115¹¢ Miss Macy120»£ Memory Maker120¨μ swept up 4w, well clr 12
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :49.2b 39/63 a2 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :47.4hg 1/41 24 Dec 24 OP 4F my :49.2b 8/14 14 Dec 24 OP 4F sy :48.4hg 11/54

5
2-1 Green

No Coincidences A (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Just a Coincidence - Rumors and Dreams by Concord Point, AR
Black, Red Blocks, White 'RDR' on Black Sleeves

72 Own: Rialto Racing Stables LLC (Catherine Adams-Hutt)
Trn: Ron Moquett (86-13-10-4)

RAFAEL BEJARANO (113-21-17-17) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 1 0 0 $70,083 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $70,083
Life: 3 1 1 0 $93,083 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $93,083

Track: 3 1 1 0 $93,083
15Dec24 OP9 mys 6f¾^ :22º¾ :46»¹ 1:10¾¼ 3gklAlw 130000nw1$/x 78-57 4 10 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 5½¡ 8¶¿ Bejarano R 118 L *1.40 Lassie My Girl120¶^£ Appealing Addie118¹¢ Street Painter120¶ woff slw,traffc1/2,fade 10
Workout(s): 28 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :53.4b 114/116 4 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :48.3b 10/171 30 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :49b 11/129 a19 Nov 24 OP 4F my :48b 1/5

6
12-1 Black

Arr Piratetreasure A (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Palace Malice - Thatbossanovasound by Blame, AR
Black Red Cross Sashes, White Skull Emblem, Red Chevrons on Sleeves

63 Own: Danele Durham, Vinney Pigue, Rockin W Racing Stabl
Trn: Danele Durham (18-0-2-0)

HARRY HERNANDEZ (94-9-13-8) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $929 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 1 2 1 $51,109 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $6,500
Life: 9 1 2 1 $53,048 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $7,219

Track: 4 0 1 0 $20,148
24Jan25 OP10 ft 1m¼^ :48^¸ 1:14º¹ 1:41¿¿ 4gklAlw 130000nw1$/x 44-75 9 11¶¼ 11¶¾ 11¶^ 9¿ 7¼¡ Hernandez H 117 bL 14.50 Runninthestreets117¸¢ Appealing Addie118«¬ Lady Woopig118«¬ wslip,off slow,belated 11
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 OP 3F ft :37.2b 5/12 18 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :52.3b 303/319 9 Dec 24 OP 4F gd :51.3b 26/31 2 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :50.2b 11/27

7
20-1Orange

Wildwood Queen A (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Palace - She's Haute by Lookin At Lucky, AR
Lime ,White " B " and Chevrons

68 Own: Haran Thoroughbreds LLC (John Haran) & Carl Britting
Trn: John F. Haran (58-4-5-4)

NIK JUAREZ (58-4-4-6) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $928 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 1 1 1 $102,060 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $6,560
Life: 6 1 1 1 $102,988 Distance: 5 1 1 1 $102,060

Track: 5 1 1 1 $102,178
24Jan25 OP10 ft 1m¼^ :48^¸ 1:14º¹ 1:41¿¿ 4gklAlw 130000nw1$/x 93-74 11 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 2¶ 5¹£ 9½¢ De La Cruz W 115 bfL 9.10 Runninthestreets117¸¢ Appealing Addie118«¬ Lady Woopig118«¬ forward, gave way 11
Workout(s): a6 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :47b 1/49 18 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49b 54/319 2 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :50.1b 22/41 23 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :51.2b 72/88

8
15-1 Pink

Street Painter A (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Street Strategy - Paintergone by Hansen, AR
Blue, Gold " W " Gold Blocks on Sleeves

61 Own: James M. Walderns
Trn: Al Cates (13-1-0-1)

WALTER DE LA CRUZ (86-11-9-7) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 1 1 2 $47,421 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $34,821
Life: 9 1 3 2 $66,543 Distance: 7 1 2 2 $54,843

Track: 9 1 3 2 $66,543
15Dec24 OP9 mys 6f¾^ :22º¾ :46»¹ 1:10¾¼ 3gklAlw 130000nw1$/x 77-69 7 4 5¶£ 5¸¡ 4¼¡ 3¶º De La Cruz W 120 L 21.90 Lassie My Girl120¶^£ Appealing Addie118¹¢ Street Painter120¶ mild rally 3w,best rst 10
Workout(s): 29 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49.1b 6/87 18 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49.2b 96/319 31 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :52.3b 132/137 8 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :50.3hg 74/168

9
20-1 Aqua

Caliente Star A
B.f.3 Tapiture - Caliente Candy by Sidney's Candy, AR
White , Pink Hoop ,Pink Diamonds on Lime Sleeves

68 Own: Jama T. Lopez
Trn: Tammy Hornsby (24-3-1-2)

FRANCISCO ARRIETA (146-17-23-22) 118

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 1 0 0 $66,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $66,000 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $66,000

Track: 1 1 0 0 $66,000
22Dec24 OP3 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¼ :46½» 1:12½½ 2 klMsw 110000 43-68 1 9 8½£ 8¾¢ 3¨μ 1»¡ Arrieta F 120 10.40 Caliente Star120»¡ Plinko Chip113¶¢ Toodle Loo115£ wtraffc turn,rail rally 12
Workout(s): 6 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :50.1b 37/49 29 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :54b 81/87 18 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :51.3b 274/319 13 Dec 24 OP 5F ft 1:02.1b 8/19

10
10-1 Purple

Cashmere Baby A (L)
B.m.5 Mshawish - Countess Cashmere by Bellamy Road, AR
Blue, White Star, Red Stars on White Sleeves

65 Own: Michael Langford
Trn: Steven Asmussen (165-15-23-20)

ERIK ASMUSSEN (89-8-14-8) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $928 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 1 3 0 $69,400 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $41,450
Life: 10 1 3 1 $74,691 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $13,013

Track: 9 1 3 1 $74,691
24Jan25 OP10 ft 1m¼^ :48^¸ 1:14º¹ 1:41¿¿ 4gklAlw 130000nw1$/x 81-62 1 6»¡ 8½¢ 9º¡ 10¶¶ 10¶º¢ Asmussen E 118 L 3.60 Runninthestreets117¸¢ Appealing Addie118«¬ Lady Woopig118«¬ inside, backed up str 11
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 OP 3F ft :38.2b 9/10 2 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :51.2b 72/84 30 Nov 24 OP 5F ft 1:03.2b 28/40 23 Nov 24 OP 5F ft 1:00.4b 6/25

11
5-1 Grey

Ms Carroll County A (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Cinco Charlie - Valiant Reason by To Honor and Serve, AR
Red Black 'RS', Black Cuffs on Sleeves

72 Own: Ricky G. Smith
Trn: Tim Dixon (19-1-0-0)

KELSI HARR (46-0-1-3) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 0 1 2 $59,600 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $22,500
Life: 13 1 2 3 $152,930 Distance: 8 0 2 3 $95,783

Track: 10 1 2 3 $150,650
12Jul24 Evd6 fm p 5f¹» :21¼» :45¸¶ :57¸¸ 3gk Alw 31000cnd 68-69 9 5 5» 8¾ 9¶^ 8½ Nieves E 121 L 13.50 Our Gal Layla117«¬ Notable Queen121»¢ Mrs. Katz120¨μ 7-w, no threat 9
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :47.3b 8/63 29 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:04hg 19/42 18 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:01.2b 9/95 a1 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:01.3b 1/9

12
10-1 Lime

One Way Or Another A
B.m.6 Street Strategy - Happy Anniversary by Midnight Lute, AR
Red, White Cross Sashes, White 'RM', White Bars on Sleeves

63 Own: Randy L Morse & Sam M Vogel
Trn: Randy L. Morse (49-8-10-6)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (205-32-43-18) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 2 1 0 $70,010 Off (Dirt): 5 1 2 1 $91,020
Life: 17 3 5 1 $234,998 Distance: 15 3 5 1 $228,718

Track: 13 3 4 1 $215,858
06Dec24 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :22¼º :47¸¸ 1:13¹º 3gklClm 12500nw1/3m-w 86-73 3 3 2¡ 2«¬ 1¸ 1¹£ Torres C A 120 *1.60 One Way Or Another120¹£ Summorya120¶¢ She Be Sheehan122¶£ pressed,bid btwn,clear 11
Workout(s): 2 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :51.3b 76/84 17 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :47.4b 2/143 5 Jan 25 OP 4F gd :50b 23/56 23 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :49b 12/88

13
6-1

AE

Brown
Q's Your Mama A (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Coal Front - Our Quista by Half Ours, AR
Pink, Black Poke A Dots

63 Own: J & J Thoroughbreds (Eugenia Thompson-Benight), Ca
Trn: Melton Wilson (21-2-2-3)

RICARDO SANTANA, JR. (123-15-15-16) 125

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 2 0 1 $54,938 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $32,500
Life: 5 2 0 1 $54,938 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $33,938

Track: 5 2 0 1 $54,938
13Dec24 OP4 ft 6f¾^ :22½¿ :47¶¶ 1:12º¿ 3gklClm 20000nw2/L-w 75-77 9 2 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ Santana, Jr. R 119 bfL 6.90 Q's Your Mama119¶ Cashmere Baby121¸¡ Wildwood Queen119¸£ clear,rated,enuff left 10
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :53.2b 111/111 1 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :49.2b 25/71 18 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :48.4b 35/319 30 Dec 24 OP 4F gd :49.3b 49/129

14
7-2

AE

Maroon
Timbavati A (L)
Ch.m.5 Just a Coincidence - Don't Boss Me by Street Boss, AR
Black , White Circled Hooks Black Dots on White Sleeves

64 Own: Portilla Racing (H. Scott Galloway) and Sharp Hooks R
Trn: Lindsay Schultz (29-5-4-3)

FERNANDO JARA (40-5-3-3) 125

2025: 1 1 0 0 $24,000 Turf: 2 0 2 0 $10,400
2024: 6 0 3 0 $42,383 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $11,575
Life: 12 2 3 1 $134,188 Distance: 10 2 1 1 $123,788

Track: 9 2 1 1 $120,888
03Feb25 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¿ :46¹¶ 1:12¶¼ 4gklClm 30000 (30-25)nw2/L 95-78 7 4 3¨μ 3¶ 1«¬ 1¡ Jara F 121 L *2.40 Timbavati121¡ Fly Like the Wind121¶¡ Sassy Lass117¨© floatd out brk,3w,game 11
Workout(s): 18 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49.3b 109/319 4 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :51.2b 147/171 7 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :50b 38/120 a28 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :47.2b 1/14
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; A - Arkansas Bred
L+ - DENOTES #1 STHENIC, #2 FLY LIKE THE WIND, #10 CASHMERE BABY and #11 MS CARROLL COUNTY are approved to receive more than 5 cc's of Lasix. NOTE: #4 Stephanie Starfish will race with a Hood on.

a
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